
Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta /.50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / .50 Cent Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

1 Oaklawn Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $32,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500. Arkansas Bred Claiming Price $20,000.
One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Chapter and Verse (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Midshipman - Vibrant Worship by Langfuhr, KY
Teal, Black Diamond Frame 'MS', Black Diamonds on Sleeves

48 $12,500 Own: Michael Sorrels
Trn: Ingrid Mason (34-1-2-5)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (171-19-16-22) 117

2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,286 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 1 0 $9,660 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $11,946 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,286
02Feb25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22^º :46»» 1:12»¶ 3 k Mcl 30000 91-41 3 3 2¸ 3¸¡ 6¶¶ 8¶»¡ Vazquez R A 120 bL 5.10 Geez Eloise120¹¢ Mazilynn120¶ Blue Dazzler120¹ chased, faded 2p 11
03Jan25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22¼½ :46¼½ 1:11¾½ 3 k Mcl 35000 (35-30) 65-64 7 2 3¶ 2¡ 4¿¡ 4¼ Castillo I 120 L 18.70 Shanett120¶ Good Call120¶£ Dinahs Girl120¹¢ forward 3w, empty str 12
29Nov24 CD5 ft 6f¸^^ :21½¾ :46¶º 1:13¶¶ 2 k Mcl 20000-c 86-40 2 3 2¡ 2¶ 2¹ 2¼ Saez L 119 *1.85 Lady Riley119¼ Chapter and Verse119º£ Kuku119¨μ outs winner, 2nd best 8

Claimed by Sorrels Michael from McKenzie, Andrew and Thomsen, Ira for $20,000, Kenneally Eddie - Trainer
Workout(s): 27 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :49.2b 8/16 19 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :49.1b 11/27 22 Nov 24 CD 4F ft :50.1b 60/69

2
8-1 White

Our Special Gift A (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Rascal Cat - Polish Suspect by Primary Suspect, AR
Red, Red 'P' on Black Ball, Black Sleeves

44 $20,000 Own: William J. Prichard
Trn: Tammy Hornsby (24-3-1-2)

HUGO TORRES (12-0-0-3) 120

2025: 1 0 0 1 $3,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 2 $6,501 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,200
Life: 4 0 0 3 $9,701 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 2 $7,400
02Feb25 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22º¹ :47¹¸ 1:14¶¹ 3gklMcl 12500 ---44 7 10 11¶½ 11¶¸ 8¾¡ 3º¡ Torres H 125 L 25.90 Adamantly120¸ Texas Sequoia125¸¡ Our Special Gift125£ woff slw,4w,stride late 12
15Dec24 OP1 mys 6f¾^ :22¼¸ :47¸¹ 1:13¸º 3gk Mcl 20000 42-53 7 6 7¼¢ 7¼¡ 3¼¡ 3¼£ Torres H 119 L 26.20 Charlina114¶¢ Smoke Show Girl117»¡ Our Special Gift119º inside,no match top 2 9
21Sep24 Prm4 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :49¾¾ 1:14¹½ 1:45¾½ 36 Mcl 10000 ---37 4 4¶¸ 4¶¹ 3¶¸ 3¾ 3¶º Torres H 122 BL 18.40 Doublecheck118¨μ Max's Map118¶¹£ Our Special Gift122¹^ 3wd,along for show 4
11Aug24 Prm5 ft 5Kº^ :22½¶ :46^¼ 1:04¹¿ 36k Mcl 30000 30-37 5 5 5¹¢ 5º¡ 5½£ 5¶¶¡ De La Cruz W 124 bB 5.10 Ms I Speight119¨μ Shesgotspirit116¹ Lil Knockout119¹¡ off pace 3-4w,no impct 6
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :51.4b 65/79 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :52b 288/319 30 Nov 24 OP 5F ft 1:02.3b 10/40 22 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :50.4b 27/44

3
12-1 Blue

Cosmic Chic A (L)
B.f.4 Mark Valeski - Cosmo Gal by Lemon Drop Kid, AR
Gold, Black 'McB', Black Cuffs on Sleeves

36 $20,000 Own: Burl D. McBride
Trn: Owner (21-2-2-1)

NIK JUAREZ (58-4-4-6) 120

2025: 2 0 0 0 $667 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 0 0 $1,038 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $663
Life: 7 0 0 0 $2,423 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 0 0 0 $2,423
02Feb25 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22¼¶ :47º¿ 1:13¾¿ 3gklMcl 12500 23-46 5 5 9¾£ 10¼£ 6»¡ 5» Castillo I 125 fL 22.50 My Julia125¸¢ Honduras Passion125«¬ Rosie Cotton125£ 2-3p, stride late 10
19Jan25 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22½¹ :47¼^ 1:12½^ 3gklMsw 48000 49-31 7 6 5¹¡ 6º¡ 9¶¶ 8¶½¡ Juarez N 125 fL 63.70 Fine by Design125¹¢ Air Castle125¹¡ Texas Sequoia125¶¡wbump brk,tired 2p 10
15Dec24 OP1 mys 6f¾^ :22¼¸ :47¸¹ 1:13¸º 3gk Mcl 20000 38-43 9 7 8¼£ 8¼£ 8¶¶ 6¶¶¢ Bailey C 117 fL 17.80 Charlina114¶¢ Smoke Show Girl117»¡ Our Special Gift119º improvd,no real threat 9
04Apr24 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22¼» :47¾¾ 1:14º¸ 3gk Mcl 20000 (20-12.5) 64-41 5 6 4¹¡ 4» 5»¡ 5½¡ Court J K 118 L 95.30 Predicting112¶¢ Bent Halo119» Sky Raven118¶ evenly toward rail 12
Workout(s): 29 Dec 24 OP 4F my :49.4b 8/15 23 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :51.4b 77/88 5 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :51.1b 40/49 22 Nov 24 OP 5F ft 1:04.3b 9/11

4
15-1 Yellow

Moorea Time (L)
B.m.5 Gormley - Katie's Heat by Unusual Heat, CA
Green White " J L " White Sleeves

50 $12,500 Own: JL Racing LLC (Justin Larsen)
Trn: Coty W. Rosin (31-2-1-3)

MARTIN CHUAN (85-7-7-11) 125

2025: 2 0 0 0 $605 Turf: 6 0 0 3 $25,260
2024: 4 0 0 1 $4,720 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $285
Life: 10 0 0 4 $29,585 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $9,400

Track: 2 0 0 0 $605
01Feb25 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22¾¹ :47»¸ 1:14¹º 3gk Mcl 12500 84-38 6 1 1¡ 4» 5¶¸ 6¶¶¡ Chuan M 125 bL 10.60 Captive Heart125¡ Coldasice125¶ Air Castle120º¢ wbmp brk,duel,gave way 9
05Jan25 OP4 mys 6f¾^ :22¸¹ :46¼¿ 1:12¼¸ 4gk Mcl 30000 48-36 1 9 10½£ 10¶¶ 11¶½ 10¶¾£ Chuan M 124 L 28.40 Poetic Fury124¨© What's Her Number124¸ Kentucky Starlet124¶¢ remained back inside 11
13Oct24 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22½¶ :45¼^ 1:11º½ 35klMcl 50000 36-48 1 4 5» 4¿¡ 5¶^ 5¶º£ Cedillo A 124 L 12.90 939 Wishes to Riches121º£ Mayacama121¸£ Uptown Preacher124¼¡ saved ground, no rally 7
04Jul24 Lrc8 ft 6f½» :22¶º :46^^ 1:10½^ 3gklMcl 50000 58-61 5 4 7º¢ 5¹¡ 4¼ 3»¡ Frey K 126 L 5.50 T N T Nova126¹ Comanche Gal126¸¡ Moorea Time126¶¢ 3wd,move out,gained3rd 7
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :52.4b 308/319 30 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :49b 25/129 21 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49b 17/136 13 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50.3b 52/92

5
30-1 Green

Zettie A (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Cross Traffic - Giantess by Giant's Causeway, AR
Red, White and Black Sash

30 $20,000 Own: James H. Glover
Trn: Renay Borel (4-0-0-0)

CALVIN H. BOREL (4-0-0-0) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $320 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $320 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $320
01Feb25 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22¾¹ :47»¸ 1:14¹º 3gk Mcl 20000 36-30 3 9 9½¢ 9¶¸ 8¶º 8¶º£ Borel C H 120 hL 15.70 Captive Heart125¡ Coldasice125¶ Air Castle120º¢ last away, no factor 9
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 Lad 7F ft 1:31b 2/2 14 Jan 25 Lad 4F ft :49.3b 10/26 4 Jan 25 Lad 5F ft 1:03b 4/7 24 Dec 24 Lad 4F ft :50.1bg 5/21

6
5-2 Black

Open Flame (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Volatile - Ignite by Jump Start, NY
Red, White Walking 'L', Red Bars on White Sleeves

47 $12,500 Own: Walking L Thoroughbreds LLC (Scott & Dana Leeds)
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (70-14-10-11)

JULIEN R. LEPAROUX (70-14-7-7) 117

2025: 2 0 0 0 $750 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 1 0 $18,885 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $9,500
Life: 7 0 1 0 $19,635 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $13,100

Track: 2 0 0 0 $750
31Jan25 OP1 mys 1m¼^ :48»¿ 1:14¼¶ 1:41½^ 3 k Mcl 30000 66-47 2 6¹¡ 8»¡ 8¾¢ 7¶¸ 7¶¿¢ Leparoux J R 120 bL 4.40 Fearless Lady120¡ Kerry's Kiss120¶^£ Eskenforaraise120¶¢ little impact inside 8
03Jan25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22¼½ :46¼½ 1:11¾½ 3 k Mcl 35000 (35-30) 22-59 6 9 12½¡ 11»£ 8¶º 6¾¡ Leparoux J R 120 bL 13.10 Shanett120¶ Good Call120¶£ Dinahs Girl120¹¢ improvd,no real threat 12
21Nov24 Aqu5 sys 1m»^ :47¶¹ 1:13¸¼ 1:39¾¹ 2 klMcl 40000 52-46 11 8¼¢ 6»£ 3¼¡ 3¼¡ 2¶¸¡ Carmouche K 119 b 2.80 Furry Fox119¶¸¡ Open Flame119¶£ Toxic Girl116½ 3-4p trn,drift out3/16 11
03Nov24 Baq5 ft 7f»^ :23^¹ :46½½ 1:24¿¶ 2 klMsw 75000 29-41 2 8 10½¢ 10¿¢ 9¶¹ 9¶¼£ Carmouche K 119 b 38.25 Bernieandtherose119½£ Beautiful Mo119¸¢ Material Girl119£ steady 3/8, no impact 12
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :52.1b 294/319 21 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50.4b 96/136 11 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:03.1b 13/17

7
4-1 Orange

Actin' Up A (L)
Ch.m.5 Carpe Diem - Ms. Cruisen' by Candy Ride (ARG), AR
Lime, Purple Horse Shoe, Black 'SP', Black Bars on Purple Sleeves

54 $20,000 Own: Sara Patterson
Trn: Joseph Petalino (14-0-1-1)

WALTER DE LA CRUZ (86-11-9-7) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $4,742 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $687
Life: 3 0 0 0 $4,742 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $687
27Dec24 OP10 mys 6f¾^ :21¿^ :46¸» 1:12¶¶ 3gklMsw 110000 51-44 12 3 8¾¡ 12¶¸ 10¶¿ 10¶» Bejarano R 124 L 6.50 Queen Mallard122¸¡ Gently122»¡ Texas Sequoia122¶¡ 5w turn, no rally 12
23Nov24 RP7 ft 6Kº^ :22¸½ :45½¹ 1:17½¾ 35k Msw 34000 78-54 5 2 3¶¡ 5º 4»¡ 4¶^¡ Quinonez B 122 L 8.70 1161 Seriously Outahere123» Matagora Bay118º¡ Karson Kay118¶ mild rally 3w stretch 6
26Oct24 RP2 ft 6f»^ :22½¶ :46º^ 1:11½¶ 35k Msw 34000 ---65 2 9 9¶^ 7¼£ 4¾ 4¾¢ Diego I V 122 L 35.20 1173 Santa Fe119¹¢ Secret Knock120¸ Coffee Kisses121¹ unruly gate, 3w late 9
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.2hg 22/32 29 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.3hg 27/87 21 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50.4b 96/136

8
30-1 Pink

Collada (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Timber Legend - Under the Rainbow by Friends Lake, MN
Blue, Blue S/T and Whip on White Diamond, White Sleeves

11 $12,500 Own: Santiago Tranquilino
Trn: Owner (6-0-0-1)

JOSEPH M. ROMERO (38-2-2-3) 118½

2025: 1 0 0 0 $320 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $450 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $200
Life: 3 0 0 0 $770 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $520
01Feb25 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22¾¹ :47»¸ 1:14¹º 3gk Mcl 12500 63-25 1 5 6¹¢ 7¶¶ 9¶» 9¶½¢ Romero J M 118½ bL 80.40 Captive Heart125¡ Coldasice125¶ Air Castle120º¢ steady fade 9
27Dec24 OP8 mys 6f¾^ :21¾½ :46¹^ 1:12¾¾ 3gk Mcl 12500 21-9 6 8 11¶¹ 12¶¿ 12¸¸ 12¸¼¡ Gutierrez J R 112¶ b̂L 85.80 Inventing Anna124¸ Coldasice122¨μ Lil Knockout122¨μ fell back, outrun 12
19Sep24 Cby8 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¼ :47^½ 1:06¾¼ 35klMcl 40000 71--- 6 7 6¸¢ 7¶¸ 7¶½ 7¹¶£ Morales R 119 L 36.00 Kind Kismet119¡ Midnight Joy116¹¡ Cupid's Obsession119¸¡ whop brk,2p,empty 7
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :53.4b 314/319 13 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :51b 66/92 5 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :51.3hg 44/49 23 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :52.3b 78/81

9
10-1 Aqua

She's a Reader (L)
B.f.4 Atreides - Sexy Librarian by Theatrical (IRE), OK
White, 'Cowboy and Razorback' Emblems, Red & Orange Diamonds on Sleeves

48 $12,500 Own: Cowboys and Razorbacks Racing Stables, LLC (E.Naif
Trn: Carlos Santamaria (11-1-2-1)

ISAAC CASTILLO (90-9-11-14) 125

2025: 1 0 0 0 $340 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $3,615
2024: 7 0 3 1 $15,309 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $2,166
Life: 9 0 4 1 $17,815 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $340
26Jan25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22¾¾ :47½¿ 1:13¼¼ 3gk Mcl 20000 (25-20) 65-32 2 1 4¸ 4¹ 7¶¸ 9¶¼¢ Vazquez R A 122 L 48.00 Hot Day122¶£ Cruise Missile125¹¡ Flat Stormin125¶ 4w 1/4, backed up 9
07Dec24 RP7 ft 6Kº^ :22»¶ :46¸» 1:19»º 35klMcl 20000 60-60 1 6 5¹¢ 4º¢ 2¹ 3¼¡ Diego I V 118 L 9.00 Rebelena119¼¡ Salt Creek Gal122«¬ She's a Reader118½ rallied, 3w, outfinish 7
26Nov24 RP8 ft 6f»^ :23^½ :47¹½ 1:13¸» 35klMcl 30000 55-50 3 3 3¨μ 2¡ 2» 2½¡ Roman K 118 L 5.20 1067 Royal Liaison119½¡ She's a Reader118¹ Magicalthingztodo118¶£ vied 2w, second best 4
13Nov24 RP6 ft 5Kº^ :22º¼ :46»^ 1:05¶¶ 35klMcl 20000 30-52 7 4 4º¡ 4¹¡ 4½ 4¿¢ Diego I V 118 L 4.10 1078 Aunt Kendra118¶ Rebelena119½¡ Two Rivers119£ 2w, failed to menace, 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :49b 35/112 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 126/319 4 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :51.4b 153/171 22 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :51.1b 89/112

10
15-1 Purple

Boss On the Run (L)
Ch.f.4 Street Boss - Maddie P by Trappe Shot, KY
Maroon, Silver Sash, Silver "W", Silver Cuffs on Sleeves

41 $12,500 Own: Wedington Thoroughbreds (Jerrie & John Everett II)
Trn: Todd James Jordan (16-2-0-3)

JOSE R. GUTIERREZ (35-2-0-1) 115¶^

2025: 1 0 0 0 $266 Turf: 5 0 1 1 $10,561
2024: 12 0 3 1 $17,339 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $2,568
Life: 18 0 5 1 $29,575 Distance: 6 0 2 0 $13,954

Track: 1 0 0 0 $266
23Jan25 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¿ :46¿¾ 1:14º¾ 3gk Mcl 12500 77--- 8 4 8º£ 10¶» 10¹¸ 10º¸¡ Chuan M 125 bfhL 35.60 No Pay No Hay125¸¢ Sending120£ Blue Dazzler118¹ 2p, stopped, jogged in 10
22Nov24 RP1 ft 1m»^ :49½¿ 1:15½¾ 1:41»^ 35k Mcl 10000 28-42 7 7»£ 7»¢ 7¸¢ 3¿ 5¶»£ Cabrera D 118 bfhL 2.70 1031 Domina122¶¸ Flat Out Fancy118¶¢ Peppers Girlfriend118¡ rallied, 3w, no threat 8
06Nov24 RP2 ft u 1m»^ :49¹½ 1:14¼º 1:40½º 35k Mcl 30000 35-58 6 6º£ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¸¡ Cabrera D 118 bfhL 3.70 1011 Belmira119¸¡ Boss On the Run118¶¡ Tiz a Knockout122«¬ stalk inside,bid,empty 6
24Oct24 RP1 fm p 1mº^ :50¶º 1:15»¶ 1:40¶¸ 35k Mcl 30000 50-74 6 4¸ 4¹¡ 5¹ 5º 5¸£ Cabrera D 118 bfhL 11.10 1004 Hollywoodboulevard118«¬ Mizz Factor122¶¡ Tiz a Knockout122¨© settled, 2w, no menace 6
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :49.2b 16/34 2 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :51b 69/84 16 Jan 25 OP 4F gd :52b 26/27 5 Jan 25 OP 4F gd :50.1b 30/56
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; A - Arkansas Bred
Equipment Change: Cosmic Chic will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Chapter and Verse will race with Blinkers Off
L+ - DENOTES #5 ZETTIE and #9 SHE'S A READER are approved to receive more than 5 cc's of Lasix. NOTE: #5 Zettie will race with a Hood on.

a
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OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 1:30 p.m.



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / .50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / .50 Cent Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Oaklawn Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $42,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 17, 2024 Allowed 3 Lbs. A Race Since September 17, 2024 Allowed 6 Lbs.
Claiming Price $20,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Boogie Bode (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Alternation - Belle Jolie by Blame, KY
White, Navy Diamond Framed 'DPM' on Back

80 $20,000 Own: Tom Basler, Dennis Pohl & Steven Pohl
Trn: Coty W. Rosin (31-2-1-3)

MARTIN CHUAN (85-7-7-11) 124

2025: 2 1 0 1 $24,300 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $340
2024: 11 3 0 1 $55,285 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $10,086
Life: 20 5 1 3 $96,305 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $16,609

Track: 8 3 0 3 $69,012
26Jan25 OP1 ft 1B¼^ :48¾º 1:14¿¸ 1:49¸¹ 4g Str 10000cnd 89-92 2 5º¡ 6»¢ 6º 4¶¡ 1¶¢ Chuan M 117 bL 9.60 Boogie Bode117¶¢ Rocco Strong120¡ Mad Adam124º¡ knifed 3w,edged clear 8
03Jan25 OP2 ft 1m¼^ :48¾¶ 1:13¹½ 1:39¶¶ 4g Clm 10000 52-79 4 6¹¡ 6¸¡ 6º¢ 6»£ 3º Chuan M 118 bL 19.60 Mad Adam124¹£ Rocco Strong124¨μ Boogie Bode118«¬ tipped 3w, improved 8
02Nov24 Fan9 ft 1m¶¸ :50¶¼ 1:14½» 1:40¿º 3g Aoc 10000cnd-N 48-73 8 4¹ 4¸¡ 4»¡ 5¾¡ 7¿ Santos A 126 bL 12.00 C F V Bullet124¸ Mystic Power120¸¡ Atkins126£ faded inside 2nd turn 10
17Oct24 Fan1 ft 1m¸^ :49¶^ 1:13¿¿ 1:40¾¶ 3g Aoc 10000cnd-N 62-87 4 3º 3º¡ 4¹ 4º¡ 4¸¡ Santos A 126 bL 2.70 Gold Smoke126«¬ Runningforcash126¨μ Action Seeker124¸¢ inside, mild gain late 5
Workout(s): 17 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 47/143 23 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50b 44/88 8 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :53b 160/168 29 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :49.4b 18/41

2
8-1 White

Hayes Strike (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Connect - Plaid by Deputy Commander, KY
Red, Black Inverted Chevron

88 $20,000 Own: Starry Night Racing (Rachel Gerson)
Trn: J. Kent Sweezey (15-2-1-3)

ISAAC CASTILLO (90-9-11-14) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,310 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 1 2 0 $98,837 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $45,310
Life: 23 4 3 2 $541,972 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $37,025

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,310
05Jan25 OP5 mys 1B¼^ :46¾» 1:12¼¹ 1:44¾½ 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x 82-76 2 9¶¸ 9¶¶ 9¿ 9¶¼ 9¶¿¡ Vazquez R A 124 bL 43.40 Black Powder118«¬ Bishops Bay124¸¡ Carolo Rapido118¶ trailed, outrun 9
24Nov24 CD2 ft 1B»^ :47½¶ 1:11¾» 1:43¹¼ 3g Clm 40000-c 79-89 1 4¹ 3¸ 4¶¡ 1¡ 1£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 121 bL 1.72 Hayes Strike121£ Go Emi121¶ Mowins121£ ins,splt upr,up1/8,hld 5

Claimed by Starry Night Racing from Dixiana Farms LLC for $40,000, McPeek Kenneth G. - Trainer
09Nov24 CD7 ft 1N»^ :49^¹ 1:13¼¿ 1:49½¶ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 51-94 6 12½¡ 12¿ 12¾¢ 12¿¢ 11¾£ Leparoux J R 121 L 40.47 Kinetic120¸£ Single Dot Yaht121¨μ Baton Rouge121¨μ trail 2p,never involvd 12
20Oct24 Kee7 ft 1N»^ :48¸¿ 1:13^¸ 1:49¾¹ 3g Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 55-86 7 9»£ 9¼£ 8º¢ 7¼¢ 7¶^£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 122 L 29.42 Piroli122¸¡ Call Me Fast122¸¢ Gunoe122¡ gain 5p2nd,flattnd 1/4 10
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :51.2b 63/71 20 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :51.1b 99/117 13 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50.2b 40/92

3
5-1 Blue

Unstable Prince (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Cairo Prince - Chi Omega by Distorted Humor, KY
Green White " S H G " Green Bars on White Sleeves

88 $20,000 Own: Roddy J. Valente
Trn: J. Kent Sweezey (15-2-1-3)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (171-19-16-22) 121

2025: 2 0 0 1 $5,017 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 15 3 3 4 $129,553 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 0 $10,377
Life: 29 4 3 6 $170,401 Distance: 10 3 1 2 $112,201

Track: 15 1 1 2 $43,042
19Jan25 OP4 ft 1N¼^ :49^¿ 1:14^¹ 1:50¿^ 4g Str 12500cnd 79-96 4 2«¬ 4¨μ 3¡ 4¸£ 3½ Vazquez R A 124 bfL 7.80 Bright Spark124«¬ Keen Cat118½ Unstable Prince124£ vied, saved show 8
05Jan25 OP3 mys 1B¼^ :47º» 1:13»¸ 1:46¶» 4g Clm 30000 (30-25)-c 96-90 5 6»¢ 9¹¡ 7¸¢ 5º 5¸£ Arrieta F 124 bL 5.20 J. P. Race 113¶£ Fifty Cent Dollars115¡ Gasoline120¨μ 4w,traffic upper,even 10

Claimed by Valente Roddy J. from Witt, Jr. Henry S. for $30,000, Simms, Jr. Mark - Trainer
14Dec24 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :46¼¸ 1:10¼» 1:36¶¾ 3g Alw 81000nw1$/x 74-84 2 10¾¢ 10¼£ 10¾£ 10½£ 8¾£ Cedillo A 123 bL 8.11 Mercante114¸£ Transcendental118¸ Aleman121¡ wbroke in st, no threat 12
27Nov24 CD2 ft 1mº^ :46¸¶ 1:10¸º 1:34½¿ 3g Clm 25000-c 71-101 5 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 1¹ 1½ Camacho, Jr. S 121 bfL *1.75 Unstable Prince121½ Kattath121¹£ Liam the Brave121º ins foe-2p, driving 6

Claimed by Witt, Jr. Henry S. from Jacobson Racing (Zachary N. Jacobson) for $25,000, Jacobson David - Trainer
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :48.4b 28/112 a25 Nov 24 Cdt 3F ft :36b 1/7

4
20-1 Yellow

Lions Not Sheep (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Graydar - Prepared by Giant's Causeway, KY
White, Red 'DRC', Black Stripes, Red Chevrons on Sleeves

73 $20,000 Own: Danny R. Caldwell
Trn: Ingrid Mason (34-1-2-5)

AMIN CASTILLO (19-0-1-0) 118

2025: 1 0 1 0 $6,600 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2024: 15 2 1 4 $25,829 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $4,082
Life: 31 5 2 6 $69,716 Distance: 9 0 1 3 $15,656

Track: 2 0 1 0 $6,920
08Feb25 OP5 ft 1m¼^ :48¸¶ 1:12¿º 1:38»¼ 4g Clm 8000 (10-8)nw1/6mx 56-82 7 2¶¡ 2¹¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 2¸£ Juarez N 118 L 24.00 On a Spree121¸£ Lions Not Sheep118¸£ Beealea121¨μ took over, no match 11
27Dec24 OP2 mys 1B¼^ :48»¾ 1:13¼º 1:46¹¿ 3g Clm 8000cnd 54-67 8 8¹¡ 8½¢ 7¼ 7¿ 7¶¶£ Castillo I 120 L 5.50 Go Cats122¶¢ Contrabandista113¹¢ American Hero120¸¢ w4w1st,traffic1/4,empty 9
30Nov24 RP2 ft 1m»^ :50¾¼ 1:15¾¼ 1:42^¿ 3g Clm 10000cnd 24-69 2 6¹ 6¹¡ 6¼¢ 4¹¢ 4¹£ Triana Jr. A 122 L 1.70 1195 Brown Town122«¬ Levy122«¬ Empire's Best122¹¡ wsteadied 1/4,swung 3w, 7
15Nov24 RP1 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :50¶¿ 1:14¿¾ 1:43¼¶ 3g Clm 5000cnd 23-81 1 5¶¢ 5¸¢ 4¨μ 2«¬ 2«¬ Triana Jr. A 122 L 2.40 1207 Khozy My Boy122«¬ Lions Not Sheep122¹¢ Lemon Creek Louie122¸¢ inside, led, outfinish 10
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:03.3b 61/95 15 Dec 24 OP 4F my :53.4b 21/21

5
12-1 Green

El Rey Dorado (L)
B.g.5 Bolt d'Oro - Berry Knoll by Vindication, CA
Green, White 'WEN-MICK RACING' Emblem, Green 'WM' Shamrocks on White Sleeves

89 $20,000 Own: Ruis Racing LLC (Wendy Ruis)
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (59-12-12-10)

LARREN DELORME (1-0-0-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $850 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2024: 6 2 0 0 $77,228 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $850
Life: 13 3 1 0 $105,198 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $48,628

Track: 1 0 0 0 $850
31Jan25 OP8 gd 6f¾^ :22»¶ :46¿¸ 1:12^º 4g Clm 50000 (50-40)nw2/6mx 104-71 2 4 1¡ 4£ 7¼¡ 7¶¹¡ Delorme L 121 L 4.90 Bourbon Heist121¶¡ Macron116¹£ Mr Bob117º pace inside,backed up 8
14Sep24 Lrc8 ft 1m¶¿^ :46¼¿ 1:10½¿ 1:35»¸ 3g lStk - EBJohnstnB - 75k 96-91 5 2¶ 3¶ 5»¡ 5¶^ 6¶º Gonzalez R 122 31.70 Man O Rose122¾ Dont Fight the Fed122¸ Coalinga Road124¸¡ prss,stalk,4-5w2nd,wkn 7
31Aug24 Dmr8 ft 1m¸^» :45»¾ 1:10¶¿ 1:35»º 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 101-90 3 1¶¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 4» 4¶º Frey K 125 L 13.90 Ultra Power119½ Bright Leaf123º Better Than Gold119¹ cleared,duel ins,fold 10
03Aug24 Dmr7 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47º¶ 1:11¸¿ 1:35¸¼ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 86-89 9 4¸ 3¸ 4¹ 7»¡ 7½¢ Frey K 125 L 5.30 Ferrariano125¨μ Lord Tripping123¡ Takes Three118¹£ rated3-2w,3-5w,weaknd 9
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:00.4b 5/95 31 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :48.4b 11/137 20 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.4b 47/117 11 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.3b 26/81

6
12-1 Black

Wind of Change (BRZ) (L)
B.h.10 Forestry - Academia Real by Banker's Gold, BRZ
Black , White Card Emblem , Red and White Bars on Sleeves

87 $20,000 Own: Jess D. George
Trn: Michael Hewitt (34-3-2-0)

JOSEPH C. BEALMEAR (38-3-5-1) 113»

2025: 3 0 1 0 $9,900 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $439
2024: 4 1 0 1 $45,365 Off (Dirt): 12 8 2 0 $128,091
Life: 42 11 7 4 $352,979 Distance: 10 3 0 1 $56,755

Track: 5 1 1 0 $51,150
08Feb25 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :21½» :45¹¶ 1:09½½ 4g SOC 16000 - N 60-89 2 8 8¼¡ 6¹ 6º¡ 4»¢ Bealmear J C 112» fL 13.70 Payne124¹ Top Gun Tommy117¡ Lightning Struck124¶£ broke back,stride late 9
23Jan25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¹ :46¶¼ 1:11¹¹ 4g Clm 30000nw1/3mx 85-80 8 9 5º 6¹£ 8»¢ 7¼£ Hernandez H 118 fL 6.80 Manta Rey118¸¢ Got Thunder124«¬ Jackman118¡ off step slow,4w turn 9
03Jan25 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¹ :46¸¶ 1:10¾¸ 4g Clm 15000 (15-10) 78-88 1 8 5¶£ 6¸£ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ Torres C A 122 fL 4.40 Lightning Struck124¶¡ Wind of Change122£ Lemon Drop Shot124¡ shifted out,willing2nd 11
30Jun24 LS7 ft 6K¹¼ :22¹½ :45¸¹ 1:16½¼ 3g Aoc 35000cnd 93-85 2 8 1¡ 2«¬ 5¶¢ 6½£ Wade L 124 L 6.40 1107 Release McCraken121¨© Midnight Pranks121º Summer in Malibu124¸ pc2w,vied3w upr,gv way 8
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50b 149/319 28 Dec 24 OP 3F gd :38.3b 2/6 12 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :48b 3/52 a27 Nov 24 Ded 4F ft :47.3b 1/51

7
2-1 Orange

Vittorio (L)
B.g.7 Ghostzapper - Roberta Turner by Smart Strike, KY
Red and White Stripes, Blue Sleeves

93 $20,000 Own: Kaleem Shah, Inc. (Kaleem Shah)
Trn: Steven Asmussen (165-15-23-20)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (105-11-9-16) 121

2025: 2 0 0 1 $7,810 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 0 0 $39,350 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $16,640
Life: 21 3 5 2 $263,210 Distance: 4 2 1 0 $88,120

Track: 3 0 0 1 $30,935
19Jan25 OP7 ft 1B¼^ :48¹¹ 1:13¶^ 1:44¼º 4g Str 30000cnd 83-98 3 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 3¸ Asmussen K J 124 L 3.20 Mandolin Wind116¨μ Auto Glide118¶£ Vittorio124«¬ pace,prevailed 3rd 5
05Jan25 OP5 mys 1B¼^ :46¾» 1:12¼¹ 1:44¾½ 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 113-87 4 3¸ 4¸ 4¶£ 6»¡ 6¶¸¢ Asmussen K J 124 L 48.20 Black Powder118«¬ Bishops Bay124¸¡ Carolo Rapido118¶ empty stretch 9
21Nov24 CD1 ft 1mº^ :45»» 1:09¸¾ 1:35^^ 3g Clm 30000cnd 87-101 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¹ 1»£ Asmussen K J 121 L 1.89 Vittorio121»£ Cashmeup114¹¡ Harvard121¹ dueled ins,drove clear 6
18Oct24 Kee1 ft *7fº» :23¶¶ :46»¸ 1:27¼» 3g Clm 62500cnd 76-71 6 1 2¡ 2¡ 6º¡ 7¶º¡ Asmussen K J 121 L 5.17 Banishing121º¡ Dance Some Mo121¸¢ Black Powder121¶£ 4-3wbtw,faded,left ld 8

8
10-1 Pink

Nullarbor (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Candy Ride (ARG) - Katherine by Distorted Humor, KY
Purple, Gold 'W', Purple Stars on Gold Sleeves

82 $20,000 Own: WYN Racing Stables Corp (Christopher & Tasha Ceral
Trn: Ian Jewell (13-2-1-1)

TRAVIS WALES (25-3-0-1) 124

2025: 2 1 0 0 $25,716 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $890
2024: 10 1 2 1 $26,749 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $25,716
Life: 25 5 3 2 $119,427 Distance: 9 3 3 1 $56,216

Track: 5 1 0 0 $28,562
24Jan25 OP7 ft 1m¼^ :47½» 1:13^¿ 1:40¼¶ 4g Clm 20000 100-89 4 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸£ Wales T 118 L 9.80 Nullarbor118¸£ Atomic Tone117¸¡ Right Tone118¶¢ rated, drew out 10
05Jan25 OP3 mys 1B¼^ :47º» 1:13»¸ 1:46¶» 4g Clm 30000 (30-25) 106-79 1 1«¬ 2¡ 3¡ 10½¢ 9¶^ Chuan M 120 L 10.50 J. P. Race 113¶£ Fifty Cent Dollars115¡ Gasoline120¨μ pace inside,gave way 10
23Oct24 Kee4 ft 1B»^ :48¸» 1:12½^ 1:45¼¹ 3g Clm 32000-c 70-70 2 4¸ 5¸ 5¹¡ 8¾ 7¿ Baird E T 122 L 8.48 Strava122¨© Show Time122¶£ Huge Bigly122¸£ 2p,lean out 2nd,no bid 10

Claimed by Ceraldi Chris from Hudson Merrit for $32,000, Manley Steve - Trainer
06Oct24 Haw8 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :46^½ 1:11¸º 1:42¶¶ 3g Aoc 50000cnd-N 96-89 8 2º¡ 3¼¡ 4» 2¸ 2¶* Baird E T 122 L 10.10 Hern115¶ Nullarbor122¹ Outofthedark121¨© wshut off rival,DQD 8th,DQ8th 9
Workout(s): 23 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49b 12/88 11 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50b 35/81 20 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :49.3b 17/49

9
3-1 Aqua

J. P. Race (L)
Ch.h.5 Race Day - Gotit Todo by Prophet Man, KY
White, Red 'DRC', Black Stripes, Red Chevrons on Sleeves

86 $20,000 Own: Danny R. Caldwell
Trn: Ingrid Mason (34-1-2-5)

NIK JUAREZ (58-4-4-6) 124

2025: 1 1 0 0 $37,200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,250
2024: 10 1 2 2 $74,500 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $37,200
Life: 16 4 2 2 $150,616 Distance: 4 2 0 1 $45,262

Track: 1 1 0 0 $37,200
05Jan25 OP3 mys 1B¼^ :47º» 1:13»¸ 1:46¶» 4g Clm 30000 (30-25)-c 97-94 8 9¿¢ 7¹¢ 2¡ 1¸¡ 1¶£ Romero J M 113½ bL 7.60 J. P. Race113¶£ Fifty Cent Dollars115¡ Gasoline120¨μ rail bid 2nd,drove clr 10

Claimed by Caldwell Danny R. from Sussman, Jeremy, Ten Strike Racing and Cory Moelis Racing LLC for $30,000, Shirer Matt A. - Trainer
24Nov24 CD2 ft 1B»^ :47½¶ 1:11¾» 1:43¹¼ 3g Clm 40000-c 85-85 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 4¶ 4¸¡ Saez L 121 bL *1.61 Hayes Strike121£ Go Emi121¶ Mowins121£ tug 2wd,vied,gave way 5

Claimed by Sussman, Jeremy, Ten Strike Racing and Cory Moelis Racing LLC from Dotson Stable LLC and Stallion Stables, LLC for $40,000, Maker Michael J. - Trainer
03Nov24 CD6 ft 7fº^ :22º^ :45º¹ 1:22¼¼ 3g Clm 40000 50-83 2 9 9½¢ 6º¡ 3º¡ 2º Vazquez R A 120 bL 6.24 Outlier120º J. P. Race120¸¡ W W Candy120¨μ wstdy aftr st,2-3p,rlly 9
21Sep24 CD3 ft 7fº^ :22»^ :44¿¹ 1:23^º 3g Clm 32000-c 78-82 2 6 6¸¡ 6º¡ 5»¡ 4¸¡* Gaffalione T 122 bL *1.75 Sogno Di Campione122£ Background122¶¢ Friar Laurence124¡wchckd btw7/16,5-6p upr,PL3rd 7

Claimed by Dotson II Melvin L. from Moss Maggi for $32,000, Amoss Thomas M. - Trainer
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :47.3b 8/63 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :51.2b 264/319 20 Dec 24 CD 3F ft :38.1b 5/10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
L+ - DENOTES #6 WIND OF CHANGE (BRZ) is approved to receive more than 5 cc's of Lasix.

a
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OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / 50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / .50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Oaklawn Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $36,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 4 lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Kentucky Starlet (L)
B.f.4 Oscar Performance - Dreaming as Always by Broken Vow, KY
White, Black Diamond Hoop, Red Bar on Sleeves

67 $25,000 Own: David Jacobson and Robert Proulx
Trn: David Jacobson (51-5-7-9)

SAMUEL CAMACHO, JR. (20-2-3-5) 125

2025: 1 0 0 1 $4,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $4,605 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $6,415
Life: 3 0 0 1 $8,605 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $4,000

Track: 1 0 0 1 $4,000
05Jan25 OP4 mys 6f¾^ :22¸¹ :46¼¿ 1:12¼¸ 4gk Mcl 30000 83-74 9 4 4¸¡ 4¶£ 2¸ 3¸ Santana, Jr. R 124 bL 6.50 Poetic Fury124¨© What's Her Number124¸ Kentucky Starlet124¶¢ closer 3w, flattened 11
28Nov24 CD4 my 6Kº» :23^¶ :47¶¿ 1:18½^ 3gk Mcl 20000-c 41-58 3 5 5º¡ 3¶ 3¹¡ 4º£ Rodriguez W A 122 fL 6.05 Chica Arma118«¬ Starcourt122º¢ Candy Cause122¡ ranged up 4wd,flattend 6

Claimed by Proulx, Robert and Jacobson, David from Circle 8 for $20,000, Nihei Michelle - Trainer
24Oct24 Kee2 ft 6K»^ :22º¿ :46¼¶ 1:17¼½ 3gk Mcl 20000 55-68 6 10 10» 10»¡ 5½ 4¶^¡ Rodriguez W A 121 L 51.26 Romantic Dancer121»¡ Chica Arma118¸£ Princess Pom Pom124¸¢ saved ground,moved up 12
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 OP 3F ft :38.2b 36/54 3 Jan 25 OP 3F ft :39.3b 9/10 30 Dec 24 OP 3F gd :39.2b 18/18 24 Dec 24 OP 3F my :39.3b 11/16

2
20-1 White

Union Dame (L)
B.m.5 Union Rags - Summer Applause by Harlan's Holiday, KY
White , Maroon Hog Emblem , Maroon And Orange Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

53 Waived Own: Quien Sabe Racing Stables (Ellis Naifeh) and Workma
Trn: Carlos Santamaria (11-1-2-1)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (171-19-16-22) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 1 1 $19,402 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $11,341
Life: 6 0 1 2 $24,002 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $10,516

Track: 4 0 1 2 $22,516
19Jun24 CD9 ft 7fº^ :22½¹ :45½º 1:24¼¸ 3gk Mcl 20000 45-33 9 9 9¼¢ 9½¢ 9¶¶ 9¶¾£ Garcia M 124 L 18.00 Up On the Edge118¶ Georgia On E'smind118¶¡ Queen Anna T118¡ trailed 4p, outrun 9
24May24 CD4 gd 1B»^ :47¾º 1:12¾¼ 1:46¶¼ 3gk Mcl 30000 87-51 3 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 5»¢ 7¶¶ 7¶»¡ Bejarano R 126 bL 4.93 Miss Harmonic118º£ Candy Craze118¹¡ Computadora118¨μ trck 3p,urged 9/16,wkn 7
14Apr24 OP4 ft 1m¼^ :48¸» 1:13½¸ 1:40¹^ 3gk Mcl 50000 66-67 7 4º 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¹ 2º¡ Bejarano R 124 bL 7.30 Seven Natty Patty120º¡ Union Dame124¶£ Mor Happy Hours124¶¢ bit closer 3w,no match 8
08Mar24 OP1 gds 6f¾^ :21¾^ :45»¿ 1:11¶½ 3gk Msw 115000 44-57 2 6 6¶^ 7¶¶ 7¶» 7¶» Torres C A 125 L 12.70 Bellaju125¹£ Barstool Babe125»¢ Hurricane Fire125£ early bobble,break 7
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.2b 28/37 3 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:02b 15/27 27 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :51.1b 59/82 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.1b 75/319

3
10-1 Blue

Nandina (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Sharp Azteca - Spinneret by Mineshaft, KY
Black

69 $20,000 Own: John H & Linda K Prather
Trn: John H. Prather, Jr. (15-0-1-2)

ISAAC CASTILLO (90-9-11-14) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $10,381 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Oct23 Kee6 ft 7fº¹ :22º¾ :46¸^ 1:25½^ 2 k Msw 100000 100-74 1 8 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 3¹£ Leparoux J R 119 43.29 Cozee Rags111¹ Sweet Violet119£ Nandina119¨© duel ins pair,bstd1/16 12
21Sep23 CD5 ft 7fº^ :23¹¶ :47¾¿ 1:23¼¸ 2 k Msw 120000 34-63 7 8 9» 9»¢ 8½£ 8¶¶¢ Arrieta F 119 64.59 Gin Gin119¸¢ Cararra119«¬ America's Vow119º¡ 2-3wd btwn, no factor 12
Workout(s): 28 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 14/116 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :48.4b 35/319 4 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :48b 3/171 30 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :52.1b 122/129

4
5-1 Yellow

Flat Stormin (L)
B.f.4 Flatter - Stormbeforethecalm by Quiet American, FL
Purple Black Quarters Black Bars on Sleeves

56 $25,000 Own: Ten Strike Racing (Marshall Gramm) & Jeremy Sussma
Trn: Matt A. Shirer (22-2-4-3)

MARTIN CHUAN (85-7-7-11) 125

2025: 1 0 0 1 $3,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $5,792 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $4,875
Life: 4 0 0 1 $9,192 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $4,317

Track: 2 0 0 1 $4,317
26Jan25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22¾¾ :47½¿ 1:13¼¼ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 69-57 1 6 3¶¡ 3¹ 3º¡ 3»¢ Chuan M 125 bfL 5.20 Hot Day122¶£ Cruise Missile125¹¡ Flat Stormin125¶ steered 3w, best rest 9
22Dec24 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22^» :46^¶ 1:11¼¼ 3gk Msw 110000 90-64 4 7 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 6¹¢ 6¾¡ Chuan M 122 bfL 15.80 Pretty Layla122¶£ Queen Clancy124¸ Leilauni Sue122¨μ little left inside 10
06Nov24 CD4 sys 5f»» :22¹º :45¼¶ :58¼¹ 3gk Msw 120000 86-67 3 4 5¸¡ 6¹¡ 7»£ 6½¢ Torres J A 122 bfL 5.64 Sweet Trouble124£ Titania's Dream122¡ Bang Bang Fury122¶£ wchckd early,blckd 3/16 8
27Sep24 CD2 sys 6Kº» :22»¶ :46¹º 1:18¾¼ 3gk Msw 120000 102-35 2 4 1¡ 2¶ 4¼ 4¸^¡ Beschizza A 121 bL 7.60 Uno Le121¶¢ High Shot121¼£ Barbanera121¶¸¡ ins wnnr,no match,wknd 5
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :48.4b 28/112 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.4b 230/319 8 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :52.4b 158/168

5
6-1 Green

H M Legacy (L)
B.f.4 Hard Spun - Conquest Strate Up by Not Bourbon, KY
Royal Blue, Royal Blue 'OC' on Silver Ball, Royal Blue and Silver Diagonally Quartered Sleeves

67 $25,000 Own: Oak Crest Farm LLC (Jack Hodge)
Trn: Michael Stidham (14-1-1-1)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (94-9-13-8) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $6,000
2024: 5 0 0 1 $11,317 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $11,317 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $4,400

Track: 1 0 0 0 $917
22Dec24 OP4 ft 1m¼^ :48º¸ 1:13¾¸ 1:39¾¼ 3gk Msw 110000 59-59 1 6» 6¹£ 9» 8¶¶ 8¶¹¡ Torres C A 122 L 11.10 Angel of Faith117£ Baby Avery117¸¡ Bang Bang Fury122¡ saved ground no avail 10
30Nov24 FG4 fm p¾ *1B¾^ :49¿¿ 1:14¾¶ 1:45¼¶ 3gk Msw 58000 62-71 7 6º£ 6¼ 6» 7½¢ 7¶¶£ Murrill M 121 L 17.30 Pisciotta121¹£ Sophie's Cruiser121¸£ Tales to Tell121¸ outside,7-8w str 10
31Aug24 Cnl4 fm o¶^^ 1N¶^» :50¹¶ 1:14¸¾ 1:49¿½ 3gk Msw 60000 61-70 2 2¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 5¼¢* Curtis B 118 fL *1.90 Americandreammaker118¶ Its Satisfactual118¹¡ Mendee118£ bid turn, weakened,PL4th 8
16Aug24 Cnl5 fm o¼^ 1B¶¾^ :49»¼ 1:14¶¿ 1:44½½ 3gk Msw 60000 65-74 8 10º 10º¡ 9¹£ 9¸£ 4¶¡ Karamanos H 118 fL 11.10 Aspen Dawn118¶nTales to Tell118¡nAkayla124¡ thru traffic,good try 12
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :50b 24/34 3 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :48.2b 8/48 28 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :51b 62/116 18 Jan 25 OP 3F ft :37b 6/54

6
5-2 Black

What's Her Number (L)
B.f.4 Dialed In - Chalonitka by Empire Maker, KY
White, Green Diamonds, White Diamonds on Green Sleeves

62 $25,000 Own: Clark O. Brewster
Trn: Joe Sharp (3-0-1-0)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (205-32-43-18) 125

2025: 2 0 1 0 $8,385 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 0 2 $18,758 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $15,471
Life: 9 0 1 2 $32,893 Distance: 6 0 1 1 $25,635

Track: 5 0 1 1 $25,171
26Jan25 TP6 ft o 6f»^ :23^½ :47»» 1:13¼¶ 4gk Mcl 30000 (30-20) 60-44 10 2 7¸ 4¶¢ 10¼£ 9¶¸¢ Beschizza A 122 bL *2.82 I'm a Cookie Lover122¨© Fascinator122¨© Mo Attitude122¶£wreluct load, empty str 10
05Jan25 OP4 mys 6f¾^ :22¸¹ :46¼¿ 1:12¼¸ 4gk Mcl 30000 72-78 3 7 6º¢ 5¹£ 3¹¡ 2¨© Torres C A 124 bfL *3.10 Poetic Fury124¨© What's Her Number124¸ Kentucky Starlet124¶¢ angled out,rally,miss 11
28Nov24 CD8 my 6f¸^^ :21¼¶ :45º» 1:11»¼ 3gk Mcl 50000 75-62 5 4 7¹¢ 6¹¢ 6¹¡ 7¼ Gaffalione T 122 bL 6.75 No What Ifs122¨μ Marmo122¸ Mo Attitude115£ 2p,5-6p1/4,no bid,yldd 11
06Nov24 CD9 sys 7fº^ :23^¹ :46¼¶ 1:25¼¼ 3gk Mcl 30000 76-62 1 2 2¶ 1¡ 1¹ 3¶£ Ortiz J L 122 bL 3.89 Pink Moon115¨© Yo Leven122¶£ What's Her Number122º¡ brk out,prompt 2p,wknd 8
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 Cdt 4F gd :48.3b 4/10 27 Dec 24 CD 5F ft 1:01.3b 3/6 21 Nov 24 CD 4F ft :50.4b 43/50

7
20-1Orange

Taker Back (L)
B.f.4 Maximus Mischief - Taker Home by Vindication, KY
Lime ,White " B " and Chevrons

59 $25,000 Own: Haran Thoroughbreds LLC (John Haran) & Carl Britting
Trn: John F. Haran (58-4-5-4)

WALTER DE LA CRUZ (86-11-9-7) 125

2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,017 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,920
2024: 11 0 2 1 $26,303 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $6,524
Life: 13 0 2 1 $28,320 Distance: 9 0 2 1 $24,525

Track: 8 0 0 0 $9,958
08Feb25 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :21¼¾ :45»^ 1:10»^ 3gk Msw 110000 94-54 6 3 3¸ 4º 6¶¸ 5¶¼¡ De La Cruz W 125 bfL 32.30 Nuit Magique125¾ Stipulate118¶¡ Bang Bang Fury125¸ stalled turn,empty str 9
19Jan25 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¼ :47^½ 1:12»^ 3gk Msw 110000 95-59 2 2 2«¬ 3¨μ 2¶¡ 5¼ De La Cruz W 125 bfL 38.40 Late to the Game125«¬ Happy Talk120¸¢ Bang Bang Fury125¶¡ vied inside,weakened 10
22Dec24 OP4 ft 1m¼^ :48º¸ 1:13¾¸ 1:39¾¼ 3gk Msw 110000 65-63 2 3¸ 3¸ 2¡ 7¾ 7¶¶ Bacon T W 117» bfL 55.60 Angel of Faith117£ Baby Avery117¸¡ Bang Bang Fury122¡ rail bid 2nd, gave way 10
08Aug24 Ind3 ft 6f¹^ :22»º :45½^ 1:10¸^ 3 k Msw 32000 49-70 4 3 3¸¡ 3¶ 2¸¡ 2½¢ Burgos A 121 bfL 6.60 Tennesseehoneybee114½¢ Taker Back121¡ Miss Susan B121¶¢ stlk3p,bid5/16,no mtch 7
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :53b 68/71 2 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.2b 12/41 13 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.4b 23/92 4 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50.4b 33/60

8
20-1 Pink

Coldasice (L)
B.f.4 Frosted - Meanie Irenie by Henny Hughes, KY
Turquoise, Black Phoenix Front and Back, Green Sleeves

63 $20,000 Own: Tapped Out Racing (Laurence DeRespino)
Trn: Kelly Bainum (6-1-1-1)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (123-15-15-16) 121

2025: 1 0 1 0 $6,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 1 0 $6,400 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $6,400
Life: 2 0 2 0 $12,800 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $12,800

Track: 2 0 2 0 $12,800
01Feb25 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22¾¹ :47»¸ 1:14¹º 3gk Mcl 12500-c 81-62 8 4 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 2¡ Vazquez R A 125 bL 4.20 Captive Heart125¡ Coldasice125¶ Air Castle120º¢ shook clr,caught late 9

Claimed by Tapped Out Racing from BlackRidge Stables LLC for $12,500, Moquett Ron - Trainer
27Dec24 OP8 mys 6f¾^ :21¾½ :46¹^ 1:12¾¾ 3gk Mcl 12500 59-63 4 9 8½¡ 6¹¢ 1«¬ 2¸ Vazquez R A 122 bL 15.30 Inventing Anna124¸ Coldasice122¨μ Lil Knockout122¨μw6w 1/4,lugged,2nd best 12
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 OP 3F ft :38.1b 35/54 20 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50hg 55/117 30 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :51b 97/129 19 Nov 24 OP 4F my :51.2b 5/5

9
12-1 Aqua

Air Force Thunder (L)
B.f.4 Air Force Blue - Sashay by Stroll, KY
Red, White 'GG' on Green Yoke, Red Bars on Green Sleeves

47 $25,000 Own: Southwest Racing Stables (Genaro Garcia) & William J
Trn: Genaro Garcia (30-7-2-6)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (118-18-18-16) 125

2025: 1 0 0 0 $402 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 6 0 1 2 $19,867 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $5,750
Life: 8 0 1 2 $21,489 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,720

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Jan25 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :49¸¹ 1:14»¾ 1:41¾¶ 4gk Mcl 30000 (30-20) 75--- 8 3¸ 6¸¢ 8¶¸ 8¸¶ 8º¾ Moncada I 117» bL 8.83 Lil's Coffee122¨μ Dazzling Cruiser122¶ Fashion Affirmed122¡ bit tardy/far back str 8
11Dec24 TP3 ft o 1m¼» :46¼¸ 1:12¹¼ 1:39¼» 3gk Mcl 50000 (50-40) 112-42 9 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 6¼¡ 11¶» 11¸º£ Roman C 121 bL 6.41 Streetwhereyoulive121¡ Elle's Dancer121¡ Freak City121£ chased 1/2 wide empty 11
16Nov24 CD2 ft 1B»^ :47º¾ 1:12½¼ 1:44½¶ 3gk Mcl 50000 107-72 6 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¶ 3º 3¶¹¢ Chuan M 121 bL 6.71 Indy Lbel121¿¡ Heart Headed Woman124¹£ Air Force Thunder121¿ inhand 2p,gave way upr 7
29Sep24 CD4 gd 6Kº» :22½¾ :46ºº 1:18^¾ 3gk Mcl 30000-c 68-68 5 2 5¸ 5¹ 4º¡ 3º¢ Bejarano R 121 bL 3.06 Creative Quality121¹ Palace Lights121¶¢ Air Force Thunder121¸£ wbrk out/jostle st,5-6p 7

Claimed by Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. and Wargel, William J. from Moger Steve for $30,000, Moger, Jr. Ed - Trainer
Workout(s): 17 Jan 25 Ind 4F ft :49b 9/21 3 Jan 25 Ind 4F gd :50.2b 12/27 27 Dec 24 Ind 4F my :52.2b 19/25

10
9-2 Purple

Wowsers (L)
B.f.4 Outwork - Tremendamente Loca by Offlee Wild, KY
Yellow and Blue Diamond Around Blue "K", Blue Sleeves

69 $25,000 Own: K and K Racing LLC (Kenny & Kim Adams)
Trn: Jonas B. Gibson (3-1-0-0)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (146-17-23-22) 125

2025: 1 0 0 0 $917 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 0 3 2 $56,255 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $14,835
Life: 8 0 3 2 $57,172 Distance: 7 0 3 2 $55,892

Track: 4 0 2 1 $32,017
19Jan25 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¼ :47^½ 1:12»^ 3gk Msw 110000 15-56 7 10 10¶¸ 10¿¢ 6¼¡ 6½¢ Torres C A 125 bL 10.00 Late to the Game125«¬ Happy Talk120¸¢ Bang Bang Fury125¶¡ passed tiring ones 10
28Nov24 CD8 my 6f¸^^ :21¼¶ :45º» 1:11»¼ 3gk Mcl 50000-c 58-68 8 2 10¼ 10½¡ 7» 4¹ Geroux F 122 L 3.08 No What Ifs122¨μ Marmo122¸ Mo Attitude115£ ins,alter 7p1/16,up4th 11

Claimed by Morgan Blake from Mathews, Jr. Lewis E. for $50,000, Van Berg Thomas L. - Trainer
03Nov24 CD1 ft 6f¸^^ :22^¿ :45¼¹ 1:10^¸ 3gk Mcl 50000 45-75 1 2 5¹¢ 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 2¹£ Geroux F 122 L 2.81 Up the Creek122¹£ Wowsers122¶¡ Daring Hope122¶ 4-6p,ran on,up plc1/16 6
16Jun24 CD2 ft 6Kº^ :23¹½ :46½¾ 1:16º¼ 3 k½Msw 92000 30-65 3 3 6¸£ 6¸£ 6¾ 6¿¡ Barbosa C 115» L 5.14 Sombra Dorada120£ Classy'n Connected120¡ Mo for Us120¼wbobbl/bmpd btw st,4-6p 7
Workout(s): 4 Feb 25 Lad 4F ft :48.2b 5/15 a14 Jan 25 Lad 3F ft :36bg 1/7 3 Jan 25 Lad 5F ft 1:01.1bg 4/6 24 Dec 24 Lad 5F ft 1:01.3b 4/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
L+ - DENOTES #7 TAKER BACK and #10 WOWSERS are approved to receive more than 5 cc's of Lasix. NOTE: #2 UNION DAME is ineligible to be claimed per ASRC Rule 2426-A.

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-1-10-4 OP-02/17/2025-3

OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / .50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6)

4 Oaklawn Park
Claiming UAM Alumni & Friends Day at Races

equibase.com/QR

Purse $36,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 17, 2024
Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $20,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Air It Out (L)
B.g.4 Tiznow - Singing Hills by Super Saver, KY
White and Blue Halves

73 $20,000 Own: Steven Asmussen
Trn: Owner (165-15-23-20)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (105-11-9-16) 122

2025: 2 0 1 0 $9,252 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 1 2 1 $61,146 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $33,252
Life: 12 1 3 1 $70,398 Distance: 6 1 2 0 $39,797

Track: 2 1 1 0 $26,400
07Feb25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¿ :46¶½ 1:11¾^ 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 60-74 8 8 7¹ 8º£ 6¸£ 2£ Asmussen K J 125 bL 4.30 Mo Rum123£ Air It Out125£ More Than Five123«¬ 4-5w turn,coming late 11
26Jan25 Hou6 sys 5Kº^ :22¸¹ :46º½ 1:06¶º 4g Alw 34500nw1/x 31-83 4 8 8¶¸ 8¾ 8¼£ 4» Triana Jr. A 123 bL 13.50 Red Dirt Rich121¶£ Bobwhite Bobby123¶¡ Rocking Rocket123¶£ woff slow,came on late 8
14Dec24 OP3 mys 6f¾^ :22»º :46½¶ 1:12^¸ 3g Mcl 12500 82-81 8 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¹¡ 1º¢ Asmussen K J 122 bL *1.40 Air It Out122º¢ Phenomenal Dream122¸¡ Love in Lights122¹¢ 3p bid turn,well clear 9
Workout(s): 16 Jan 25 Lad 4F ft :49.1b 2/21 8 Jan 25 Lad 4F ft :49.1b 10/30 28 Dec 24 Lad 4F ft :52.4b 45/46 21 Nov 24 TP o 3F ft :37.4b 2/2

2
4-1 White

Quarrymen (L)
B.g.4 Street Boss - Twixt and Shout by Discreet Cat, KY
Navy, Navy 'DH' on White Ball

74 $20,000 Own: David Hulfachor & Pedro Blanco
Trn: Aaron Shorter (20-2-1-3)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (205-32-43-18) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $286 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 10 0 1 2 $32,360 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $7,625
Life: 15 1 3 3 $77,720 Distance: 8 1 2 2 $54,185

Track: 1 0 0 0 $286
26Jan25 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22½¼ :47»¹ 1:12½» 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 47-69 4 11 11¼ 8»¢ 5»¡ 5¼£ Torres C A 122 bfL 8.30 Pass Line122¶¢ Airborne Elite122¹¡ Konteekee122¡ last away, traffic 1/4 11
17Nov24 CD9 ft 7fº^ :23¶^ :45¿º 1:24»¼ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 29-70 4 8 8½¢ 7»¡ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ Torres C A 118 bfL 3.63 Lobo Salvaje120¨© Noble Gentleman118¸¡ Quarrymen118¶ bmpd,gain 4-6p,outkckd 8
13Oct24 Kee2 ft 6fº» :22¾¼ :46º¼ 1:11¾¸ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 49-88 8 8 8º£ 4¹¡ 3¸ 2¡ Torres C A 118 bL 13.36 Refuah121¡ Quarrymen118¡ Lend It Tewmey121¼£ 4p,6p1/4,rally,denied 11
Workout(s): 17 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:05b 58/63 30 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :49.3b 49/129 12 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:01.2b 5/27

3
7-2 Blue

More Than Five (L)
B.g.5 More Than Ready - Five Star Momma by Five Star Day, KY
White, Turquoise Stars

72 $20,000 Own: Southwest Racing Stables Inc (Genaro Garcia) & Steve
Trn: Genaro Garcia (30-7-2-6)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (118-18-18-16) 122

2025: 2 0 1 1 $10,000 Turf: 4 1 1 1 $39,500
2024: 6 0 2 1 $20,906 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $10,550
Life: 18 1 6 4 $96,655 Distance: 6 0 4 1 $29,586

Track: 4 0 2 1 $18,500
07Feb25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¿ :46¶½ 1:11¾^ 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 46-73 5 10 9»¢ 7º¡ 4¶¢ 3¶¡ Esquivel E 123 bfL 3.10 Mo Rum123£ Air It Out125£ More Than Five123«¬ 2p turn, late interest 11
03Jan25 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¹ :45½¼ 1:11¼¶ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 39-74 6 8 8¾¢ 7½ 4º¡ 2«¬ Esquivel E 120 bfL *.80 Dance Man120«¬ More Than Five120¹¢ Smackzilla120¸¡ woff slow,4-5w,missed 8
20Dec24 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22¹» :47¸^ 1:12¼» 3g Clm 14000 (14-10)nw2/L 51-71 1 9 6»£ 6¶£ 3¶ 2¨μ Esquivel E 124 bfL 4.30 Corredor120¨μ More Than Five124¹¡ Rewire124¡ wwait1/4,insde bid,miss 11
Workout(s): 29 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :52.2b 69/87 4 Dec 24 Ind 4F ft :52.1b 38/40

4
10-1 Yellow

Ceepeegee (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Army Mule - Dance for Daddy by Scat Daddy, KY
Red and Blue Quarters, Blue Stripe on Red Sleeves

70 $20,000 Own: Keith F. Johnston & William S. Sparks
Trn: Ron Moquett (86-13-10-4)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (123-15-15-16) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $73,468
2024: 3 0 0 0 $6,802 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,334
Life: 7 1 0 0 $79,552 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,334

Track: 2 0 0 0 $6,084
03Jan25 FG7 fm p¶¾ *5fº» :22º¼ :46¾¿ :58»¼ 4g Alw 59000nw1/x 89-69 7 8 6¹¢ 7» 8½£ 8¶¶¢ Cannon D 120 bL 21.80 Petcoff122«¬ Cigarette Boat120¹ Rock N Roll Bolt120¨μ 4p, faded btwn 1/4 9
11May24 CD7 fm p¶¸ 1B¶^» :47^¾ 1:12¶¾ 1:43½^ 3 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 113-57 6 3¶¡ 4¸ 9º¢ 12¶¸ 12¸»£ Barbosa C 113» bL 45.02 Rock'n a Halo118¡ Army Officer118¶¡ St. Armands Key118¸ stalk 3w,faded btw 2nd 12
07Apr24 Kee7 gd p¶^ 5K¶¼º :21»¿ :44»¹ 1:02¾¹ 3 Stk - PalisadesL - 250k 75-92 7 8 9»£ 10¼£ 10¼ 11» Dettori L 118 b 40.04 Fandom118¨μ Mansa Musa118£ Refuel118¨μ saved ground, no avail 12
Workout(s): 27 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.2b 42/82 27 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :48.2b 5/48 18 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :50.1b 17/25 11 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:00.1b 3/9

5
15-1 Green

Holus Bolus A (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Texas Chrome - Country Candy by Intimidator, AR
Blue, White Rocking 'K', White Hoop on Sleeves

68 $20,000 Own: Keene Thoroughbreds LLC (Danny Keene)
Trn: Brett Creighton (15-1-2-3)

ISAAC CASTILLO (90-9-11-14) 117

2025: 1 0 0 0 $813 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 0 1 $10,417 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $71,980
Life: 11 1 1 1 $87,355 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $75,017

Track: 7 1 0 1 $81,005
26Jan25 OP10 wfs 1m¼^ :47¿º 1:14½¶ 1:41»¿ 4g lAlw 130000nw1$/x 103-67 12 4¶£ 3¸ 2«¬ 8¶¶ 8¶» Castillo I 117 bL 21.80 Hoppin John117¶¡ Brahms Image115¶¢ Ready Shoes118¨μ forward 3w, tired 12
04Jul24 LS2 ft 6f¹¾ :22¸¹ :45¼^ 1:11½» 3 Aoc 62500nw2/L-N 86-59 2 3 4¶ 4¶¡ 6»¡ 6¿£ Eramia R E 122 bL 13.40 1064 El Queso Grande122¨μ Classic Rick122» Flotation Station118¡ wbmp,brief bid in,no rl 6
04May24 OP3 ft 1m¼^ :47¿¼ 1:12º½ 1:38º¶ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 72-85 9 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 3¶¢ Vazquez R A 116 bL 16.00 Fight'n Ready121¶¢ Gluckstadt121«¬ Holus Bolus116¹¡ pace,stubborn for 2nd 10
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :48.1b 9/67 17 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:01b 6/63 30 Dec 24 OP 5F gd 1:02b 20/57 21 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.4b 63/136

6
30-1 Black

Improbable First (L)
B.c.3 Improbable - Firewater Rocket by Macho Rocket, KY
White, Green 'RR', Green Belt

40 $20,000 Own: Michael L. Rone
Trn: Owner (18-1-0-0)

MARTIN CHUAN (85-7-7-11) 115

2025: 1 0 0 0 $285 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 1 0 0 $15,795 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $14,580
Life: 3 1 0 0 $16,080 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $285
26Jan25 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22½¼ :47»¹ 1:12½» 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 75-24 3 5 5¶£ 9¼£ 10¸¶ 11¸½ Chuan M 118 bL 59.70 Pass Line122¶¢ Airborne Elite122¹¡ Konteekee122¡ mid pack, faded 11
11Nov24 Mvr1 my 5K¹^ :22¾¶ :47º¼ 1:07¼¼ 2 Msw 24300 58-60 5 3 3¶¡ 3¹ 4¶£ 1¨μ Martinez G A 122 bf 2.90 Improbable First122¨μ Rose's Wish119¨μ Action Man122» w4w,up in final strides 6
30Oct24 Mvr4 ft 6f¶^ :22¾^ :46¾¸ 1:14¶¸ 2 Msw 24300 95-36 7 3 2«¬ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 4¶¸£ Martinez G A 122 bf 13.20 Starofthegame122¾£ Reason to Believe122¸¢ Miss Little Bit119¶£ inside duel, weakened 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.2b 12/32 1 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.3b 3/16 3 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:03b 23/27 22 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50.2b 73/112

7
6-1 Orange

Lend It Tewmey (L)
B.g.7 Central Banker - Pacific Trail by Grand Slam, KY
White and Blue Halves

75 $20,000 Own: Steven Asmussen
Trn: Owner (165-15-23-20)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (89-8-14-8) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $972
2024: 8 0 5 2 $34,434 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $5,700
Life: 25 1 8 5 $89,264 Distance: 13 1 5 4 $59,979

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Jan25 Hou6 sys 5Kº^ :22¸¹ :46º½ 1:06¶º 4g Alw 34500nw1/x 94-75 6 2 5¸£ 5¹¡ 7»£ 8¾ Elliott S 121 L 4.50 Red Dirt Rich121¶£ Bobwhite Bobby123¶¡ Rocking Rocket123¶£ chased 4-6w,tired 8
20Nov24 CD5 ft 6f¸^^ :21¼¹ :44½¿ 1:10»¿ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L-c 93-77 3 3 2¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 3º¡ Miller C 120 fL 4.13 J J's Ranger120¹¡ Rewire120¶ Lend It Tewmey120¶ vied 2w-3pbtw,outkk1/8 8

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from Lindiwe for $16,000, Miller Darrin - Trainer
13Oct24 Kee2 ft 6fº» :22¾¼ :46º¼ 1:11¾¸ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 77-87 11 2 3¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 3¶ Miller C 121 fL 8.74 Refuah121¡ Quarrymen118¡ Lend It Tewmey121¼£ 4w,led 3p,clrd,gave in 11
Workout(s): 29 Dec 24 Lad 4F ft :49.2b 2/22 21 Dec 24 Lad 4F ft :51.1b 16/23

8
12-1 Pink

It'll Do (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Pioneerof the Nile - Tiznow's Smile by Tiznow, KY
Royal Blue, Royal Blue 'S', White Maple Leaf, Royal Blue Stars on White Sleeves

68 $20,000 Own: George A. Sharp
Trn: Jordan Blair (15-0-2-1)

FERNANDO JARA (40-5-3-3) 122

2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,386 Turf: 6 0 1 2 $14,453
2024: 3 0 1 0 $7,045 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $5,812
Life: 14 1 2 3 $47,943 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $7,831

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,386
26Jan25 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22½¼ :47»¹ 1:12½» 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 87-54 7 2 1¶ 1¡ 6¼ 6¶¹¢ Jara F 122 bL 6.70 Pass Line122¶¢ Airborne Elite122¹¡ Konteekee122¡ weakened when headed 11
05Jan25 OP2 sys 1m¼^ :46½^ 1:12¶º 1:38¿¶ 4g Clm 35000 (35-30)nw2/L 98-74 6 1«¬ 2¡ 1¡ 2¹ 4¼¡ Jara F 118 bL 32.80 Game Keeper118¹¢ Phreddie Mac124£ Gotta Have Dreams118¸¡ pace factor 2p,weakd 10
14Nov24 RP8 ft 6f»^ :22¸¾ :45¿^ 1:11¸¸ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L ----- 4 3 -- -- -- --* Cabrera D 122 bL 2.30 1192 Rocking Rocket122¹¢ Pay Raise118»£ Ti Caillou122¡wclip heels, lost rider,PL6th 7
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :48.3b 19/67 21 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :48.4b 13/136 12 Dec 24 RP 4F ft :52.0h 14/20 30 Nov 24 RP 5F ft 1:04.0h 10/16

9
5-1 Aqua

Konteekee (L)
B.g.4 Klimt - Heir to Glory by Wildcat Heir, KY
White, Yellow/Black Shield & Black Horse on Front/Back, Green Sleeves

72 $20,000 Own: Tracy Hersman & George Taylor
Trn: Robert N. Cline (38-0-1-2)

KELSI HARR (46-0-1-3) 122

2025: 1 0 0 1 $4,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2024: 10 1 0 2 $38,670 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $8,750
Life: 12 1 0 3 $42,670 Distance: 9 1 0 3 $41,150

Track: 5 1 0 2 $34,430
26Jan25 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22½¼ :47»¹ 1:12½» 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 65-73 9 10 7¹¢ 2¡ 2¶¡ 3º£ Harr K 122 L 7.80 Pass Line122¶¢ Airborne Elite122¹¡ Konteekee122¡ brk back,5-4w move 11
14Dec24 OP8 mys 6f¾^ :21¾^ :45º½ 1:10¹¿ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 68-82 7 4 6¼¡ 6¼¡ 7¾¡ 6¿¢ Harr K 118 L 32.00 B Sudd120¸ Mischievous M122¹¢ Rabbit Hound115¸£ 4-5w, no threat 8
28Sep24 Cby6 fm p 5f¹^ :21½¾ :44¹º :56¸º 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 11-57 3 11 10¶^ 10¶^ 9¶¶ 9¶¶£ Harr K 117 L 20.90 Philo Beddoe122º¡ Bodenheimer121¶¢ Future Perfect121¨© bmp brk,4p,no kick 11
Workout(s): 17 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.1b 66/143 4 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:02.4b 9/27 26 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :48.2b 2/49

10
20-1 Purple

Gold Member (L)
B.g.4 Goldencents - Sky High Bertie by Sky Mesa, KY
Blue, Red "TJ" in White Star, Red and Blue Opposing Sleeves

59 $20,000 Own: Jordan Racing LLC (Todd James Jordan)
Trn: Owner (16-2-0-3)

TYLER W. BACON (154-20-18-19) 120»

2025: 2 1 0 0 $20,575 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,012
2024: 6 0 0 1 $10,911 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 1 $31,486 Distance: 6 1 0 0 $26,370

Track: 3 1 0 0 $23,575
02Feb25 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :21¿º :46^º 1:12»¹ 3g Mcl 12500 108-75 9 1 1¸ 1º¡ 1» 1¶¢ Bacon T W 120» bL *2.50 Gold Member120¶¢ Safe Bet125¾¢ Mula118¸¡ breather turn, held 10
24Jan25 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :21½¹ :45¾º 1:11º¼ 3g Msw 110000 96-44 1 6 6¹¢ 7º¢ 8¶^ 8¸¶¢ Murphy C 125 bL 76.80 Viking125¹¢ Lambo125¸£ First Bid125£ finished after half 8
20Dec24 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22º¸ :47¶^ 1:11¿½ 3g Mcl 50000 86-64 4 2 1¶ 1¶ 4»¡ 4½¡ Murphy C 122 bL 24.40 Go West Go117¨© First Bid122¸¢ Skelly Road122»¢ weakened when headed 8
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.1b 75/319 5 Jan 25 OP 4F gd :49b 9/56 13 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.1b 13/92 5 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50.3b 34/49
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; A - Arkansas Bred
L+ - DENOTES #1 AIR IT OUT, #2 QUARRYMEN and #5 HOLUS BOLUS are approved to receive more than 5 cc's of Lasix.

a
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OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / .50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7)

5 Oaklawn Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $33,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since August 17, 2024. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race Since December 17, 2024 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $12,500. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Espionage (L)
B.g.7 Into Mischief - Harlington's Rose by Harlington, KY
Black , Red 'BEA' on White Ball, White Sleeves

87 $12,500 Own: Brad's Equine Adventure (Marc Altschuld), Tri-Star Raci
Trn: Dan Ward (35-3-5-4)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (205-32-43-18) 122

2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 2 1 1 $80,593 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $46,637
Life: 31 9 10 3 $337,139 Distance: 17 5 6 1 $178,510

Track: 12 4 4 1 $115,637
26Jan25 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22½½ :46½½ 1:11¿¾ 4g Str 10000cnd 95-100 5 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2¶£* Castillo I 118 L *3.30 Raymond119¶£ Espionage118£ Ram118¡ pace inside,drift late,DQ5th 9
Workout(s): 20 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:07b 51/51 12 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:05.4b 27/27 3 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :52.4b 49/58 26 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :53.4b 49/49

2
20-1 White

Permafrost (L)
Ch.g.5 Frosted - Rejoicing by Forestry, KY
Blue, Red "TJ" in White Star, Red and Blue Opposing Sleeves

74 $12,500 Own: Jordan Racing LLC (Todd Jordan)
Trn: Todd James Jordan (16-2-0-3)

JOSE R. GUTIERREZ (35-2-0-1) 112¶^

2025: 1 0 0 0 $400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $8,300
2024: 9 1 2 1 $34,080 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $3,950
Life: 26 2 5 3 $100,915 Distance: 16 2 4 1 $64,358

Track: 11 0 2 1 $21,802
31Jan25 OP5 gd 6f¾^ :22º¸ :47¶^ 1:12¼» 4g Clm 10000 (10-8)cnd 100-58 2 3 3¶ 3¡ 7¼£ 8¶»¡ Torres C A 124 bL 2.50 Without Objection121¨μ Express Cruiser121¡ Vulcan121¹¡ backed up inside 8
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.2b 96/319 4 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.2b 54/171 23 Nov 24 OP 5F ft 1:00.4b 6/25

3
50-1 Blue

Gold Baron (L)
B.g.6 Medaglia d'Oro - Fiftyshadesofgold by My Golden Song, KY
Black Red Cross Sashes, White Skull Emblem, Red Chevrons on Sleeves

63 $12,500 Own: Vinney Pigue
Trn: Danele Durham (18-0-2-0)

AMIN CASTILLO (19-0-1-0) 122

2025: 2 0 0 0 $619 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,075
2024: 13 0 0 1 $8,445 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 0 $5,863
Life: 24 2 1 2 $39,608 Distance: 11 1 0 1 $16,952

Track: 10 0 0 0 $7,136
03Feb25 OP5 ft 1m¼^ :47¼» 1:12½¹ 1:39½¾ 4g Clm 10000cnd 78-53 7 6º¢ 5¹ 7º£ 7¶¸ 7¶¾¡ Castillo A 117 bL 51.60 Stand Proud116¨© Feathers Road117¼¡ Vanisky118¸£ 5w 7/8, finished early 8
Workout(s): 30 Nov 24 OP 3F ft :36.3b 3/22 23 Nov 24 RP 4F ft :51.1h 44/68

4
5-1 Yellow

Powerful (L)
B.h.5 Nyquist - Antiquity by Pulpit, KY
White, Black Diamond Hoop, Red Bar on Sleeves

87 $12,500 Own: David Jacobson and Robert Proulx
Trn: David Jacobson (51-5-7-9)

SAMUEL CAMACHO, JR. (20-2-3-5) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $10,200
2024: 9 0 1 2 $37,006 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $30,548
Life: 16 2 2 2 $272,246 Distance: 5 0 2 1 $42,890

Track: 4 0 0 0 $29,950
22Dec24 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22^¼ :45¹º 1:10º¸ 3g Clm 30000 (30-25)nw3/L-c 88-86 6 5 4¶£ 5¹¡ 5»£ 4¼ Asmussen K J 121 bL 4.20 Sound Doctrine121¹¡ K Crown110¶¡ League of Legends121¶ 2nd flight,not enuf3rd 11

Claimed by Jacobson David from Courtlandt Farms (Donald Adam) for $30,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :51.1b 32/34 6 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :51.4b 49/49 2 Feb 25 OP 3F ft :38.2b 7/9 29 Jan 25 OP 3F ft :39b 6/14

5
15-1 Green

Luv to Win (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Mr. Scotty - Luvaly by One Way Love, ON
Red, Red 'B' on Silver Diamond, Silver Diamond Band on Sleeves

77 $12,500 Own: Martin Brothers Inc. (William N. Martin) & Gene Burkhol
Trn: William N. Martin (6-0-0-0)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (94-9-13-8) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $286 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $18,398
2024: 6 2 0 0 $40,919 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 7 1 2 $158,537 Distance: 9 2 1 0 $49,240

Track: 5 1 0 0 $21,405
19Jan25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¶ :46¸¹ 1:10¼º 4g Str 10000cnd 54-68 3 9 9»¡ 10½£ 9¶¶ 7¶¹¡ Hernandez H 117 bL 20.50 Russian to Win124¼¢ Ian Glass120¹¡ Vale124¶ wbrk thru gate,no bid 11
Workout(s): 30 Dec 24 OP 5F gd 1:02.2b 29/57 23 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :52b 80/88 3 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50.3b 27/58 26 Nov 24 OP 3F ft :38.2b 5/7

6
7-2 Black

Vulcan (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Munnings - Bert's Altarcation by Bertrando, KY
Red, White 'GG' on Green Yoke, Red Bars on Green Sleeves

78 $12,500 Own: Southwest Racing Stables (Genaro Garcia) & William J
Trn: Genaro Garcia (30-7-2-6)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (118-18-18-16) 122

2025: 2 0 0 1 $3,800 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $7,350
2024: 7 0 1 1 $17,377 Off (Dirt): 8 1 1 3 $101,670
Life: 37 4 8 6 $305,346 Distance: 26 3 7 6 $260,617

Track: 15 2 3 3 $171,740
31Jan25 OP5 gd 6f¾^ :22º¸ :47¶^ 1:12¼» 4g Clm 10000 (10-8)cnd 101-91 4 2 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3£ Esquivel E 121 bL *2.40 Without Objection121¨μ Express Cruiser121¡ Vulcan121¹¡ 3w,long drive,outfnish 8
Workout(s): 21 Dec 24 TPo 4F ft :49.4b 74/113

7
9-2 Orange

Martini Blu (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Maclean's Music - Athena Star by Star Cat, KY
Lime Green, Black Circled 'N', Pink and Yellow Bars on Sleeves

86 $12,500 Own: Novogratz Racing Stables Inc (Joseph Novogratz)
Trn: McLean Robertson (29-1-3-6)

TYLER W. BACON (154-20-18-19) 117»

2025: 2 0 0 2 $6,800 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,120
2024: 7 0 2 2 $18,534 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $9,709
Life: 22 3 3 5 $85,101 Distance: 11 1 3 3 $41,730

Track: 9 0 1 3 $31,664
26Jan25 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22½½ :46½½ 1:11¿¾ 4g Str 10000cnd 87-97 4 5 5¶¢ 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¹* Bejarano R 118 bfL 6.20 Raymond119¶£ Espionage118£ Ram118¡ wbother 1/8, altered,PL3rd 9
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.2b 9/14 31 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :48.2b 5/137 a23 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/23 30 Nov 24 OP 5F ft 1:03.4b 31/40

8
12-1 Pink

Algebra (L)
B.g.8 Algorithms - Lithe by Lookin At Lucky, TX
White, Red Stripes, Red and Blue Star Stripes Sleeves

80 $12,500 Own: Odis Grimes, Jr.
Trn: Gene Jacquot (8-2-1-0)

ALBERTO PUSAC (66-5-3-3) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $286 Turf: 3 0 0 2 $8,467
2024: 12 1 1 5 $44,485 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $5,116
Life: 52 11 9 13 $402,597 Distance: 12 4 2 2 $115,655

Track: 2 0 1 0 $6,886
19Jan25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¶ :46¸¹ 1:10¼º 4g Str 10000cnd 51-68 6 8 10¼ 8½ 10¶¶ 6¶¹¢ Bacon T W 111» bL 12.00 Russian to Win124¼¢ Ian Glass120¹¡ Vale124¶ wtight start, improved 11
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:03.2b 28/32 4 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:04b 52/61 27 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :48.3b 6/62

9
10-1 Aqua

Western Command (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 West Coast - Its a Date by Dominus, KY
White, Red 'G', Red and White Bars on Black Sleeves

80 $12,500 Own: Ron Groene
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (39-7-8-6)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (113-21-17-17) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 1 2 $39,485
2024: 7 0 1 1 $23,418 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $35,100
Life: 17 2 2 2 $110,670 Distance: 9 2 0 0 $58,305

Track: 1 0 0 0 $300
22Dec24 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22^¼ :45¹º 1:10º¸ 3g Clm 30000 (30-25)nw3/L-w 66-84 4 8 9» 8½ 8¾¢ 7½ Torres C A 121 L 9.90 Sound Doctrine121¹¡ K Crown110¶¡ League of Legends121¶ little impact off rail 11
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :49.2b 40/67 26 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :51b 54/79 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 126/319 31 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.2b 35/137

10
30-1 Purple

Tee Burns (L)
B.g.6 Klimt - Dalis On Stage by Yankee Gentleman, KY
Black , Black " J C " on Yellow Diamond , Yellow Cuffs on Sleeves

75 $12,500 Own: Workman Ranch (David Workman) and Jason Corley
Trn: Michael Hewitt (34-3-2-0)

JOSEPH C. BEALMEAR (38-3-5-1) 117»

2025: 1 0 0 0 $229 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $367
2024: 10 2 0 1 $32,752 Off (Dirt): 7 3 0 1 $42,570
Life: 34 8 4 5 $212,772 Distance: 26 7 3 5 $196,049

Track: 7 1 1 0 $51,945
24Jan25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22¸½ :46¹½ 1:12^¸ 4g Clm 8000nw1/6mx 93-77 7 5 5¸¡ 5¸£ 6¹£ 8¿ Elliott J 117 bfL 21.30 Principe Carlo118¸¡ Family Tradition117¶¢ Cost Basis112¸£ angled 4w 1/4,no kick 11
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :47.2hg 2/112 17 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 47/143

11
6-1 Grey

The Queens Jules (L)
B.g.10 Scat Daddy - Riverboat Queen by English Channel, KY
Purple, Gold 'V', Gold Sleeves

80 $12,500 Own: Grit To Glory Racing, LLC (Thomas L. Van Berg et al)
Trn: Thomas L. Van Berg (14-1-0-3)

JOSEPH M. ROMERO (38-2-2-3) 115½

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 26 3 6 4 $98,930
2024: 6 0 2 1 $25,514 Off (Dirt): 8 2 1 2 $115,570
Life: 71 13 17 10 $507,349 Distance: 17 2 2 2 $96,398

Track: 4 0 1 1 $13,991
14Dec24 OP4 mys 6f¾^ :22½º :46½¸ 1:11º¶ 3g Clm 20000 (20-17.5)nw1/3mx 74-83 3 1 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 3¸¡ Arrieta F 121 bfL 3.50 Fan the Fire121¸ W W Crazy121¡ The Queens Jules121¹¢ pace inside,weakened 5
Workout(s): 6 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :48b 6/49 28 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.2b 36/116 24 Nov 24 CD 4F ft :49.1b 32/56

12
30-1 Lime

Last Diamond (L)
B.g.4 Uncle Mo - Frank's Folly by Mineshaft, KY
Cream, Maroon "B4", Cream Lightning Bolts on Maroon Sleeves

64 $12,500 Own: B-4 Racing (Jacob Van Oort et al)
Trn: Kelly R. Von Hemel (2-0-1-0)

MARTIN CHUAN (85-7-7-11) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 2 0 0 $32,816 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 0 0 $32,816 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $21,155

Track: 3 1 0 0 $20,120
06Jul24 Prm4 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :48»¿ 1:12¼» 1:42º¿ 3g Str 30000nw1/x 44-64 2 6º¢ 6¼ 6½ 6¿¡ 5¶º£ Corbett G W 118 bBL 28.40 Ronic123¨μ Rabbit Hound123¸¢ Drifter123½¢ in back,3w,no impact 6
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:02hg 20/37 2 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:04.2b 32/36 17 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:05b 58/63 31 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.3b 42/137

13
12-1

AE

Brown
Dual Monarchy (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Cairo Prince - Surfer's Paradise by Congrats, KY
Lime Green, Black 'A' on Back

73 $12,500 Own: David Garcia Altamirano
Trn: Robert N. Cline (38-0-1-2)

EDUARDO GALLARDO (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,600 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 1 1 4 $44,263 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 1 $46,634
Life: 24 2 3 5 $123,017 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $20,630

Track: 4 0 0 2 $10,850
31Jan25 OP5 gd 6f¾^ :22º¸ :47¶^ 1:12¼» 4g Clm 10000 (10-8)cnd-c 93-83 6 7 6¸¢ 4£ 4¸ 4º¢ Castillo I 124 L 4.00 Without Objection121¨μ Express Cruiser121¡ Vulcan121¹¡ 4w turn, flat late 8

Claimed by Altamirano David Garcia from Brad's Equine Adventure for $10,000, Ward Dan - Trainer
Workout(s): a17 Jan 25 OP 3F ft :36b 1/13 a1 Jan 25 OP 3F ft :36.4b 1/12 11 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :48.4b 10/81 3 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49b 3/58

14
20-1

AE

Maroon
Ravin's Town (L)
B.g.4 Mo Town - Dance Play by Malibu Moon, ON
Lime ,White " B " and Chevrons

77 $12,500 Own: Haran Thoroughbreds LLC (John Haran) & Carl Britting
Trn: John F. Haran (58-4-5-4)

TYLER W. BACON (154-20-18-19) 117»

2025: 2 0 0 0 $3,500 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $11,400
2024: 9 2 3 1 $55,858 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $838
Life: 12 2 4 1 $66,358 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $5,758

Track: 3 0 0 0 $4,338
02Feb25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :21¼^ :44¿¶ 1:09»¼ 4g Alw 130000nw3/L 112-67 4 5 3¶¡ 5¶¡ 8½ 8¸¶¡ Romero J M 110½ bfL 72.20 Wendelssohn119»¡ Run Jalen Run124¨μ This Is Uscar117¸£ forward,steady fade 9
Workout(s): 23 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :51.3b 76/88 7 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :54b 120/120 27 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :53.2b 59/62
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Last Diamond - has been gelded since last start.
L+ - DENOTES #3 GOLD BARON, #6 VULCAN, #8 ALGEBRA and #10 TEE BURNS are approved to receive more than 5 cc's of Lasix.

a
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OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / .50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / .50 Cent Pick 5 (Races 6-10)

6 Oaklawn Park
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $110,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs. One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Lil Breezzy (L1)
B.f.3 Tapiture - Summer Place by Super Saver, KY
Black, White 'LR', White Bars on Sleeves

73 Own: Legion Racing (Travis Durr)
Trn: D. Whitworth Beckman (3-0-1-1)

NIK JUAREZ (58-4-4-6) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 2 1 $39,910 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $24,900
Life: 3 0 2 1 $39,910 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $6,500
29Dec24 OP1 mys 1m¼^ :47½¼ 1:13¹½ 1:40º¼ 2 k½Mcl 65000-N 81-72 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 4¶¡ 4¹ 3º Santana, Jr. R 120 *1.40 Sight to See120¸¢ Mimi's Grace120¶£ Lil Breezzy120¡ steered3w 1/4,along3rd 8
28Nov24 CD12 my 6f¸^^ :21¼¾ :45¼¸ 1:11»½ 2 k½Msw 92000 40-71 8 11 10¾ 7º¡ 4º 2¸ Gaffalione T 119 *2.30 Itwillbefun119¸ Lil Breezzy119¶¢ Getting After It119¶£ wpoor st/stdy,3p,rally 11
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :51.2b 116/126 2 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 30/90 25 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :48.1b 6/75 17 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 25/129

2
20-1 White

Rush to Glory (L)
Ch.f.4 Gun Runner - Mariel N Kathy by Corinthian, KY
Black, White 'J D', White Chevrons on Sleeves

65 Own: JD Thoroughbreds LLC (Jackie Slawson)
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (59-12-12-10)

JOSE R. GUTIERREZ (35-2-0-1) 115¶^

2025: 1 0 0 0 $917 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $728
2024: 3 0 0 1 $6,521 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 1 $9,394 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $6,520

Track: 1 0 0 0 $917
19Jan25 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¼ :47^½ 1:12»^ 3gk Msw 110000 59-51 10 9 7»¡ 5¹£ 8¾¡ 8¿£ Bejarano R 125 L 9.00 Late to the Game125«¬ Happy Talk120¸¢ Bang Bang Fury125¶¡ mid pack 3w, empty 10
26Oct24 WO10 fm h¶¸ 1B¶¸^ :49½º 1:15^» 1:45¹¿ 3gk Msw 80469 41-74 5 5º¡ 6º¢ 7¸£ 8»¢ 9»¢ Aebly F 121 L 30.75 Nantuckets Day116«¬ Saccharine121£ Why Em Sea Ay121¨μwlost path5Pbtwn1/8th 9
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.3b 40/95 3 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:01b 13/27 a27 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :48b 1/16 14 Dec 24 OP 4F sy :49.2b 25/54

3
15-1 Blue

Songmaker (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Bird Song - Bird Maker by Empire Maker, KY
Blue , White Ball Blue " T " White Sleeves

56 Own: AJ Suited Racing Stable LLC (J. Nicholson & P. Aberg)
Trn: Norm W. Casse (21-4-3-2)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (123-15-15-16) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 1 $10,041 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $9,125
Life: 2 0 0 1 $10,041 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $916
22Dec24 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22^» :46^¶ 1:11¼¼ 3gk Msw 110000 88-47 9 4 5¶£ 8»¢ 9¶» 9¶¼ Santana, Jr. R 122 bL *1.90 Pretty Layla122¶£ Queen Clancy124¸ Leilauni Sue122¨μ finished early 3w 10
12Apr24 Kee6 sys 6K»^ :21¼¸ :44½½ 1:17»¿ 3 k Msw 100000 111-65 4 2 3¶¡ 4º¡ 4¼¡ 3¶¶£ Saez L 120 bL 12.15 Kehoe Beach120¼¡ Bellofthebluegrass120»¢ Songmaker120¸ chased ins-2p, ran on 12
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :50.2b 55/67 1 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :48.3b 11/71 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50b 149/319 3 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :48.1b 3/54

4
7-2 Yellow

Plaisir d'Amour (L)
Ch.f.4 More Than Ready - Sense to Compete by Street Sense, KY
Burgundy, Yellow Rising Sun

73 Own: Earle I. Mack LLC (Earle I. Mack)
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (70-14-10-11)

JULIEN R. LEPAROUX (70-14-7-7) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,521
2024: 3 0 0 1 $9,099 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $9,467 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $361

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Dec24 WO6 ft o 7fº^ :23¾¼ :47¼¿ 1:23¼½ 3gk Msw 78606 40-72 8 2 6¹¢ 5¹¢ 4º¡ 3»¢ Civaci S 121 bL 6.35 Why Em Sea Ay121¹¡ Ocean Mermaid121¶£ Plaisir d'Amour121¡ wbrk out,btwn,5wd upper 8
26Oct24 WO10 fm h¶¸ 1B¶¸^ :49½º 1:15^» 1:45¹¿ 3gk Msw 80469 39-75 8 6» 7º£ 4¶¡ 9½¢ 8º£ Civaci S 121 bL 12.65 Nantuckets Day116«¬ Saccharine121£ Why Em Sea Ay121¨μ brief run4W3/8,yielded 9
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.3b 6/16 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 126/319 3 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:00.4b 9/27 28 Nov 24 WOo 5F ft 1:01.2b 5/9

5
20-1 Green

Maddienlizzyshonor (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Honor A. P. - Busy Listening by Dehere, KY
Purple, White 'S', White Bars on Sleeves

53 Own: Millard R. Seldin Revocable Trust (Scott Seldin, Execut
Trn: John Alexander Ortiz (61-2-5-7)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (171-19-16-22) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $750 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $750 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $750
03Jan25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¿ :45¿¹ 1:11¸º 3 k½Msw 75000 ---53 9 7 9¶º 9¶» 8¶½ 6¶º£ Vazquez R A 120 L 14.70 Complex Secret120¡ Indy Bay120¸¡ Order Restored120¹ passed tiring rivals 9
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :48b 5/67 2 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 31/84 27 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:04.2b 14/25 17 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.4b 96/143

6
4-1 Black

Calamity (L)
Ch.f.3 Gun Runner - Mighty Moon by Malibu Moon, KY
Black, Gold Chevrons, Gold Chevrons on Sleeves

73 Own: Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley)
Trn: Brad H. Cox (41-6-7-4)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (205-32-43-18) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $5,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 1 0 $17,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $23,100 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $23,100

Track: 1 0 0 0 $5,500
26Jan25 OP6 ft 1B¼^ :48¾½ 1:14¿¼ 1:47½½ 3 k Msw 110000 79-73 8 7¹ 7¹¢ 6¹¢ 5½¡ 4¶^¡ Torres C A 120 L 3.30 Necessity120¹£ Plaza Cue120¸¢ Princess Aliyah115º¡ floated5w1/4,improved 9
29Dec24 FG7 ft u 1B»^ :48¿¼ 1:14^½ 1:46¶» 2 k Msw 58000 71-78 2 3¹ 3¸ 3¨μ 2«¬ 2¡ Geroux F 120 L 1.70 She's a Swede120¡ Calamity120¶£ Miss Authentic120¼ 2-4p,bid 3w7/16,dueled 5
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :49b 27/67 19 Jan 25 FG 4F gd :50.2b 31/40 12 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 49/182 19 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :49.4b 33/40

7
8-1 Orange

Trading Secrets (L1)
B.f.3 Authentic - Rebelle by Hard Spun, KY
Tan, Green and Burgundy Stripe, Burgundy Accents on Sleeves

62 Own: BC Stables LLC (Brian Coelho & John Bellinger)
Trn: D. Wayne Lukas (50-10-4-8)

TYLER W. BACON (154-20-18-19) 113»

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $600
2024: 7 0 0 0 $12,356 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $917
Life: 7 0 0 0 $12,356 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,822

Track: 1 0 0 0 $917
29Dec24 OP6 mys 1B¼^ :48^¼ 1:13¹¶ 1:47½^ 2 k Msw 110000 77-62 7 7º 7º 7¼ 7¶^ 8¾ Bacon T W 115» b 13.50 Legal Empress120¨μ Queen Jubilee120¸¢ Poppyland120¸£wtight, off bit slow 10
24Nov24 CD7 ft 6Kº» :22½¶ :46¸^ 1:16¹½ 2 k Msw 120000 53-71 12 3 4¸¡ 4¸ 5º 4»£ Asmussen K J 119 32.43 Shared Vision119«¬ Keepsake119º Brown Sugar119¶£ brkout,3w,chsd,svd 4th 12
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :49b 27/67 2 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.3b 3/36 26 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:03b 10/29 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :48b 7/319

8
12-1 Pink

Zen Dreams (L1)
Ch.f.3 Violence - Pulpit Angel by Pulpit, KY
Lime, Purple Diamonds

58 Own: Xtreme Racing Stables LLC (Vicki McGowan)
Trn: McLean Robertson (29-1-3-6)

CHEL-C BAILEY (15-0-1-1) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $5,550
2024: 4 0 1 0 $9,128 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $9,128 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,063

Track: 1 0 0 0 $813
20Dec24 OP5 ft 1B¼^ :48¿¶ 1:14º½ 1:46¶º 2 k½Mcl 100000 55-58 2 7»£ 7»¢ 4¸ 5½ 5¶¶¡ Bowen R 120 bf 26.40 Anonima120¶£ Take Charge Milady120º¢ St. Albans Raid120¸¢ closer 5w 3/8,flattend 8
10Oct24 Kee7 ft 1B»^ :47¸¼ 1:12º» 1:46¶º 2 k Msw 100000 78-60 1 4º 5¼¡ 9¿¡ 9¶^ 8¶º¡ Arrieta F 119 f 69.22 Eunomia119¸ Trading Strategy119»¡ Poppyland119¶¡ tracked ins,faded 9/16 11
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.1b 25/37 2 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :49b 14/84 26 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:05.3b 28/29 17 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:03.3b 44/63

9
20-1 Aqua

Ensorcell (L)
B.f.3 Not This Time - On Fire Baby by Smoke Glacken, KY
Aqua Blue, White Circle, White Hoop on Sleeves

53 Own: Anita Ebert Racing LLC (Anita Ebert)
Trn: Ron Moquett (86-13-10-4)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (113-21-17-17) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $12,785 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,100
Life: 4 0 0 0 $13,885 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,885
05Jan25 OP6 mys 1m¼^ :49^¿ 1:14º¿ 1:39¼½ 3 k Msw 110000 39-53 4 9¿¢ 7¾ 7¾ 7¶¼ 7¸¸¡ Santana, Jr. R 120 L 27.50 Take Charge Milady120º La Fantastica118½¢ Princess Aliyah115£wlost footing brk,rank 9
06Dec24 OP8 ft 1m¼^ :48»¹ 1:13¿^ 1:40½¾ 2 k Msw 110000 55-34 1 8½¡ 9¾ 10¶¸ 10¶¾ 10¹^¢ Leparoux J R 120 10.60 Jenkin120¹ Legal Empress120» Nana Grace120¨© wrank 1st turn, back 11
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :49b 30/63 27 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :51.3b 64/82 24 Dec 24 OP 4F my :50.1b 10/14 29 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :49.2b 13/41

10
20-1 Purple

Vino Tiempo (L1)
Ch.f.3 Vino Rosso - Roksana by Eskendereya, KY
Black, Pink Stars, Pink Bars on Sleeves

62 Own: Michael J. & Linda Mazoch
Trn: Thomas D. Vance (34-2-8-6)

JOSEPH C. BEALMEAR (38-3-5-1) 113»

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $2,759 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $813
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,759 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,599
29Dec24 OP1 mys 1m¼^ :47½¼ 1:13¹½ 1:40º¼ 2 k½Mcl 65000-N 31-63 2 8¶¸ 8¶½ 8¶¼ 7¶¸ 6¿¢ Bealmear J C 115» 24.60 Sight to See120¸¢ Mimi's Grace120¶£ Lil Breezzy120¡ back,passd tiring foes 8
06Dec24 OP8 ft 1m¼^ :48»¹ 1:13¿^ 1:40½¾ 2 k Msw 110000 55-63 10 10¾¡ 10¾¢ 9¿¡ 9¶¶ 7¶¹¢ Romero J M 113½ 60.90 Jenkin120¹ Legal Empress120» Nana Grace120¨© passed tiring rivals 11
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.1b 3/37 2 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :50hg 48/84 20 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.2b 30/117 30 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :50b 48/129

11
12-1 Grey

Rock Harbor (L)
B.f.4 Exaggerator - Isle Royale by Henny Hughes, KY
White, Red and Royal Blue Chevrons, Red and Royal Blue Chevrons on Sleeves

60 Own: James Colwell, Ryan Chanley & Post Time Thoroughbr
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (70-14-10-11)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (118-18-18-16) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $5,340 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $5,340
Life: 2 0 0 0 $5,340 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec24 FG3 sysu 1ÇÀ »^ :48^¶ 1:12¸½ 1:44»¸ 3gk Msw 58000 72-53 5 3¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¼ 4¶^ 5¸^£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 121 L 3.50 War Siren121¶ Hope Mission121»£ Churning Berni121¶^£ wbump foe brk,3-5w 6
03May24 CD1 sys 6Kº» :22½^ :45¿½ 1:15¿^ 3gk Msw 120000 55-67 6 6 5º¢ 4¹ 4¾¡ 5¶½ Gutierrez R 118 L 12.63 Sundance Feature124¶¸£ Thoughtful118¶¡ Sally O'Malley118¶ moved up 4w, bid,tired 9
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 35/126 3 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 5/48 27 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :48.3b 7/102 17 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 25/129

12
3-1 Lime

Vegas Condo (L)
B.f.4 Into Mischief - Chase Motto by Unbridled's Song, KY
White, White 'T' on Black Spade, Black Sleeves

70 Own: Doubledown Stables Inc. (Richard Templer)
Trn: James P. DiVito (16-1-2-2)

MARTIN GARCIA (28-2-1-3) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 4 0 0 0 $7,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $7,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Nov24 Dmr8 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :22¼» :45»¼ :57ºº 3gk Msw 54000 75-69 4 4 4¹¡ 5º 7¼¡ 8½¡ Valdivia, Jr. J 122 L 10.00 Ashley122¶¡ Cyprus Moon122¶ Girvin Gal122¶¡ wbpd st,btwn,2w,wknd 8
16Mar24 SA4 ft 6f½^ :21¿¶ :45¶¸ 1:10»¼ 3 k Msw 65000 64-80 5 3 4¼¡ 4¹ 4¸¡ 4»¢ Smith M E 122 12.70 1150 Show Card122¹¡ Ms Bo J122¶£ Disposition122¨© 2wd-ins,angled out str 5
Workout(s): a3 Feb 25 OP 5F ft :59.1b 1/27 26 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.3b 6/29 13 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :47.1h 4/118 4 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3hg 8/52
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Lil Breezzy,Calamity,Ensorcell,Vino Tiempo will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Zen Dreams will race with Blinkers Off

a
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Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / .50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / .50 Cent Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10)

7 Oaklawn Park
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $130,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $24,000 Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred Allowance or Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 17, 2024 Allowed 3 Lbs. A Race Since November 17, 2024 Allowed 6 Lbs. (Horses Which Have Never Won A Race At A Mile Or
Over Allowed 3 lbs.) One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Millers Rite (L)
B.g.5 Cairo Prince - Romantic Frolic by Vindication, KY
Black, Pink Stars, Pink Bars on Sleeves

87 Own: Michael J. & Linda Mazoch
Trn: Thomas D. Vance (34-2-8-6)

JOSEPH C. BEALMEAR (38-3-5-1) 110»

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 0 2 $105,377 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 2 $50,630
Life: 16 1 1 3 $144,415 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $563

Track: 12 1 1 3 $137,230
23Jan25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¶ :46¶¶ 1:11»¿ 4g Alw 130000nw2/L 34-91 4 8 9¶¹ 9¾ 8º£ 6¹£ Arrieta F 121 bfL 19.70 Eglise121¶¡ Go West Go119£ Rowdy Riot121£ wforced in start,imprvd 9
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :52.2b 109/112 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 109/319 a13 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :47.2hg 1/92 a5 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:02b 1/9

2
30-1 White

Happy Strike (L)
B.g.4 Runhappy - Hone In by Smart Strike, KY
White, Red Stripes, White Stars on Blue Half Yoke and Sleeves

81 Own: Daren Ives
Trn: F. Dewaine Loy (30-2-4-2)

WALTER DE LA CRUZ (86-11-9-7) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $928 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 3 2 0 $83,785 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 3 2 0 $84,713 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $48,028

Track: 2 1 0 0 $27,328
18Jan25 OP7 ft 1m¼^ :46»» 1:12º¹ 1:39¹º 4g Alw 130000nw1$/x 86-81 1 9¿ 11¶¶ 11¿ 10¶¶ 9¶¸¢ Esquivel E 124 L 14.60 Onthestage118¨μ Mumayaz117¨μ Talklessworkmore112¨© woff slow, stayed back 11
Workout(s): 28 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.1b 31/116 12 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:03.1b 19/27 4 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:02b 4/27 26 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :49b 4/49

3
8-1 Blue

Mena (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Hard Spun - Pangburn by Congrats, KY
Royal Blue, Royal Blue 'S', White Maple Leaf, Royal Blue Stars on White Sleeves

84 Own: George A. Sharp
Trn: Jordan Blair (15-0-2-1)

JOSEPH M. ROMERO (38-2-2-3) 111½

2025: 1 0 0 0 $6,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 1 2 1 $101,792 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $30,386
Life: 16 3 2 1 $182,250 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $61,017

Track: 4 0 1 0 $70,750
18Jan25 OP7 ft 1m¼^ :46»» 1:12º¹ 1:39¹º 4g Alw 130000nw1$/x 117-100 3 3¸ 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¶ 4¡ Romero J M 113½ bL 27.50 Onthestage118¨μ Mumayaz117¨μ Talklessworkmore112¨© closer inside,outkickd 11
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :48.3b 19/67 2 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :50.2b 54/84 29 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:05.1b 33/42 4 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:03.3b 45/61

4
3-1 Yellow

Gewurztraminer (L)
Ch.g.4 Collected - Sky Mirage by Sky Mesa, KY
Red, White Eagle, White Bars on Sleeves

88 Own: Contreras Stable Inc (Cipriano Contreras) & Neil Rapad
Trn: Cipriano Contreras (44-8-9-4)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (118-18-18-16) 118

2025: 2 0 1 1 $39,000 Turf: 6 2 1 1 $43,275
2024: 11 3 2 1 $68,342 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $8,200
Life: 16 4 3 3 $168,137 Distance: 6 2 1 0 $32,542

Track: 6 0 1 1 $44,542
25Jan25 OP1 ft 1B¼^ :48»¶ 1:13¸º 1:44º¼ 4g Alw 130000nw1$/x 92-89 5 3¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 2¸¡ 3¾¢ Esquivel E 118 L 3.30 Baddest Good Boy117¶£ Lat Long118¼¡ Gewurztraminer118¹£ closr,took over,falter 7
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :50.4b 89/112 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 109/319 31 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50.4b 100/137 22 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:00.3b 5/47

5
20-1 Green

Juilliard (L)
Ch.g.5 Speightstown - Rattataptap by Tapit, KY
Pink, Black Chevrons, Pink Chevrons on Black Sleeves

83 Own: HWL Partnership (B & J Walmsley and M & D Lambert
Trn: Steve Hobby (7-1-0-0)

MARTIN GARCIA (28-2-1-3) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $812 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 2 0 $54,467 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 0 $56,050
Life: 14 2 3 0 $163,925 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $62,453

Track: 13 2 3 0 $160,115
04Jan25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22¹^ :45½½ 1:10º½ 4g Alw 130000nw1$/x 63-57 8 7 9º 12¾ 12¶¶ 12¶¿¢ Garcia M 118 L 15.80 Attache119¸£ Goodasiwonswas124¶£ Great Richie M124¡ brush start,thru early 12
Workout(s): 29 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.4b 12/87 1 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:01.4b 4/25 23 Nov 24 CD 5F ft 1:00.2b 9/45

6
20-1 Black

Bourbon's Fault (L)
B.c.4 Blame - Moon Medal by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Blue, White Rocking 'K', White Hoop on Sleeves

82 Own: Keene Thoroughbreds LLC (Danny Keene)
Trn: Aaron Shorter (20-2-1-3)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (205-32-43-18) 115

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,083 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 0 1 $65,630 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $26,630
Life: 10 1 0 3 $96,713 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $19,433

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,083
04Jan25 OP6 ft 1m¼^ :47¸¾ 1:12º¹ 1:38^¾ 4g Alw 130000nw1$/x 74-70 7 8¾ 8¼ 8¿¢ 8¶» 7¶½£ Santana, Jr. R 117 L 8.10 Zatara120¹ Big City120£ Lat Long117¨μ wstep slow, no menace 10
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.4b 13/37 2 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.4b 19/36 18 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.3b 40/95 30 Dec 24 OP 5F gd 1:00.4b 8/57

7
9-2 Orange

Dance Some Mo (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Uncle Mo - Dance Again by Awesome Again, ON
Purple, Gold 'V', Gold Sleeves

91 Own: Grit To Glory Racing, LLC (Thomas L. Van Berg et al)
Trn: Thomas L. Van Berg (14-1-0-3)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (146-17-23-22) 121

2025: 1 0 0 1 $13,000 Turf: 9 1 1 2 $51,688
2024: 14 2 6 1 $134,577 Off (Dirt): 6 0 3 1 $38,118
Life: 33 3 9 6 $231,842 Distance: 7 2 1 1 $74,030

Track: 10 2 2 2 $110,098
04Jan25 OP10 ft 1B¼^ :47º½ 1:12»¾ 1:44¸» 4g Alw 130000nw1$/x 95-100 4 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¹¡ 3¹¢ Arrieta F 124 L 6.80 Sir Greylind118¹¢ Gewurztraminer118¨© Dance Some Mo124¸£ wtight brk,bid btwn 1/4 12
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :48.1b 15/63

8
12-1 Pink

Beyond Best (L)
Ch.g.6 Curlin - Value Stream by A.P. Indy, KY
Red, White 'GG' on Green Yoke, Red Bars on Green Sleeves

81 Own: Southwest Racing Stables (Genaro Garcia) & William J
Trn: Genaro Garcia (30-7-2-6)

MARTIN CHUAN (85-7-7-11) 118

2025: 1 0 0 1 $6,500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $340
2024: 10 1 1 2 $76,377 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 2 $24,290
Life: 26 4 3 6 $185,297 Distance: 6 2 0 1 $70,400

Track: 1 0 0 1 $6,500
24Jan25 OP3 ft 1B¼^ :48¹^ 1:13¶» 1:45¹» 4g Clm 40000nw1/3mx 80-92 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¸¢ Esquivel E 118 bL 23.00 American Law118¶¢ Eastside Cool113¶ Beyond Best118»¢ weakened btwn foes 8
Workout(s): 31 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:02.2b 12/42 20 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.1b 25/117

9
4-1 Aqua

Mumayaz (L)
B.g.6 Bodemeister - Mezah by Tapit, KY
Yellow, Purple " G W G " Purple and White Blocks on Yellow Sleeves

91 Own: GWG Stables (Judy Wright et al)
Trn: Ron Moquett (86-13-10-4)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (123-15-15-16) 115

2025: 1 0 1 0 $26,000 Turf: 5 0 1 1 $28,139
2024: 4 1 0 2 $52,741 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $49,540
Life: 26 3 3 5 $235,626 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $26,000

Track: 10 0 1 1 $45,995
18Jan25 OP7 ft 1m¼^ :46»» 1:12º¹ 1:39¹º 4g Alw 130000nw1$/x 123-101 6 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¨μ Santana, Jr. R 117 L 18.60 Onthestage118¨μ Mumayaz117¨μ Talklessworkmore112¨© pace 2p, stubbornly 11
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :51.3b 60/63 3 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.1b 36/54 8 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50.2b 64/168

10
5-1 Purple

Talklessworkmore (L)
B.g.7 Summer Front - Talk Less Run More by Old Fashioned, CA
Green, White 'WEN-MICK RACING' Emblem, Green 'WM' Shamrocks on White Sleeves

93 Own: Ruis Racing LLC (Wendy Ruis)
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (59-12-12-10)

TYLER W. BACON (154-20-18-19) 113»

2025: 1 0 0 1 $13,000 Turf: 18 2 5 4 $195,420
2024: 3 1 0 0 $46,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 3 6 6 $273,580 Distance: 17 2 6 4 $213,660

Track: 1 0 0 1 $13,000
18Jan25 OP7 ft 1m¼^ :46»» 1:12º¹ 1:39¹º 4g Alw 130000nw1$/x 103-100 4 8¾¡ 6¼ 5¶£ 3¶ 3¡ Bacon T W 112» bL 15.90 Onthestage118¨μ Mumayaz117¨μ Talklessworkmore112¨© wstep slow,4w,not enuf 11
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :48.2b 17/63 4 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :48.4b 17/171 27 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :50.3b 14/16 20 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.3b 39/117

11
15-1 Grey

Silver Heist (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Tapit - Silvery Starlet by Unbridled's Song, KY
Pink, Gold 'P', Pink Bars on Gold Sleeves

88 Own: Whisper Hill Farm LLC (Amanda Pope)
Trn: Steven Asmussen (165-15-23-20)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (89-8-14-8) 118

2025: 2 0 0 0 $8,667 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 2 1 0 $92,224 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $17,959
Life: 15 3 1 2 $155,084 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $69,524

Track: 6 0 0 1 $27,877
25Jan25 OP1 ft 1B¼^ :48»¶ 1:13¸º 1:44º¼ 4g Alw 130000nw1$/x 85-83 1 6¶¢ 6¸¢ 5º 5½£ 5¶¸¡ Asmussen E 118 bL 12.80 Baddest Good Boy117¶£ Lat Long118¼¡ Gewurztraminer118¹£ 3-4w 2nd, no kick 7
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :51.2b 264/319 31 Dec 24 OP 3F ft :38.3b 16/20 19 Dec 24 Lad 4F my :50.3b 6/20 27 Nov 24 Ind 4F ft :50b 18/34

12
10-1 Lime

Pike Place (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Street Boss - Alfresco by Tapit, KY
Black, Green Hoops, Green Bars on Sleeves

90 Own: 4 G Racing LLC (Brent & Sharilyn Gasaway), Going Th
Trn: John Alexander Ortiz (61-2-5-7)

JULIEN R. LEPAROUX (70-14-7-7) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,900 Turf: 9 2 1 1 $52,068
2024: 10 3 2 1 $148,428 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $71,310
Life: 22 5 4 1 $200,248 Distance: 11 3 4 1 $149,073

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,900
19Jan25 OP7 ft 1B¼^ :48¹¹ 1:13¶^ 1:44¼º 4g Str 30000cnd 76-98 1 4¶¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¶ 4¸ Esquivel E 124 L 3.00 Mandolin Wind116¨μ Auto Glide118¶£ Vittorio124«¬ closer 3w, flattened 5
Workout(s): 31 Jan 25 OP 3F my :38.2b 1/1 3 Jan 25 Cdt 4F ft :49.4b 10/38 a27 Dec 24 Cdt 4F my :47.2b 1/10 14 Dec 24 Cdt 4F ft :49b 2/5

13
12-1

AE

Brown
Daily Grind (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Medaglia d'Oro - Walk Close by Tapit, KY
Tan, Green and Burgundy Stripe, Burgundy Accents on Sleeves

83 Own: BC Stables LLC (Brian Coelho & John Bellinger)
Trn: D. Wayne Lukas (50-10-4-8)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (113-21-17-17) 118

2025: 2 0 0 1 $13,813 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $4,600
2024: 12 1 2 0 $125,442 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $10,552
Life: 19 1 2 1 $147,013 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $4,958

Track: 8 0 1 1 $47,138
03Feb25 OP8 ft 1N¼^ :47¾» 1:12^» 1:51º¿ 4g Alw 130000nw2/L 83-100 7 6¾ 6½ 6» 3¹¡ 3¶£ Bejarano R 117 bL 5.80 Bedard120¶£ King Russell117¨© Daily Grind117¶¢ wtight,off slw,missd2nd 8
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :52.1b 71/79 17 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:02b 17/63 30 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :50b 70/129 a21 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :47b 1/136

14
30-1

AE

Maroon
Dynamis (L)
B.c.4 Gun Runner - Goforitmrsmiller by Speightstown, KY
Lime ,White " B " and Chevrons

72 Own: Haran Thoroughbreds LLC (John Haran) & Carl Britting
Trn: John F. Haran (58-4-5-4)

NIK JUAREZ (58-4-4-6) 124

2025: 1 1 0 0 $19,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 1 1 $32,878 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,152
Life: 9 2 1 1 $52,078 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $26,351

Track: 1 1 0 0 $19,200
24Jan25 OP1 ft 1B¼^ :48^º 1:12½º 1:45»º 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L-c 83-87 4 2¶¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1º¡ 1½¡ Asmussen K J 121 L 2.40 Dynamis121½¡ Gluckstadt116¹£ Point Blank117¾¡ vied btwn,duel,drw out 8

Claimed by Haran Thoroughbreds LLC and Brittingham, Carl from Diamond T Racing, LLC, Iapetus Racing, LLC, Lady Marion, LLC and Alphin, Richard for $12,500, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
Workout(s): 6 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :48.2b 10/49 15 Jan 25 TP o 4F ft :51.1b 12/17 a2 Jan 25 TPo 5F ft 1:00.1b 1/5 11 Dec 24 TPo 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
L+ - DENOTES #7 DANCE SOME MO, #8 BEYOND BEST and #11 SILVER HEIST are approved to receive more than 5 cc's of Lasix.

a
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Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / .50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10)

8 Oaklawn Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $62,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 17, 2024 Allowed 3 Lbs. A Race Since November 17, 2024 Allowed 5 Lbs.
Claiming Price $35,000, if for $30,000, allowed 3 lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Jackman (L)
Ch.g.7 Munnings - Richwood by Congrats, KY
White, Green Chevrons

89 $35,000 Own: Concord Racing LLC (Cherie Dodson and Kendal Mous
Trn: Steven Asmussen (165-15-23-20)

KEITH J. ASMUSSEN (105-11-9-16) 119

2025: 1 0 0 1 $6,000 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,423
2024: 12 4 2 1 $173,724 Off (Dirt): 7 3 4 0 $169,898
Life: 48 14 10 8 $523,726 Distance: 34 11 7 6 $440,662

Track: 18 7 6 2 $321,737
23Jan25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¹ :46¶¼ 1:11¹¹ 4g Clm 30000nw1/3mx 102-90 4 1 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 5¸¢ 3¸¢ Asmussen K J 118 bL 3.20 Manta Rey118¸¢ Got Thunder124«¬ Jackman118¡ idled4w upper,missd2nd 9
13Dec24 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¸ :45¹¸ 1:10¿º 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x 106-78 3 5 5¶¢ 7¹¢ 6»£ 7¾¡ Asmussen E 117» bL 8.90 Bohemian Bo117£ Chiringo120£ Classic Car Wash120¡wtraffic 7/16,std'd 3/8 8
02Nov24 CD2 ft 6f¸^^ :21¼¹ :44½¸ 1:10^» 3g Clm 32000 92-85 7 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¸£ Asmussen E 118» bL *3.27 Went West120¸£ Jackman118£ G T Five Hundred120«¬ vie 3wbtw,outkckd 1/16 9
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 OP 3F ft :38.3b 39/54 8 Dec 24 OP 3F ft :39.3b 15/20 29 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :50.4b 28/41 22 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :50b 20/44

2
12-1 White

Samurai Prince (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 First Samurai - Betises de Cambrai by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Red, White "TM" on Back, White Bars on Sleeves

89 $30,000 Own: Timothy Martin & Jashua Robinson
Trn: Timothy E. Martin (39-4-3-5)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (171-19-16-22) 121

2025: 2 1 0 0 $25,550 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 2 2 $46,740 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 1 $43,672
Life: 32 7 5 7 $276,101 Distance: 22 6 4 4 $214,657

Track: 4 1 1 1 $41,750
01Feb25 OP1 gd 6f¾^ :22¶½ :45¼^ 1:11¶» 4g Str 20000cnd 88-83 4 3 5¹ 6¼¡ 5¾¡ 5¿¢ Vazquez R A 124 L 5.10 I'm Wide Awake112«¬ Lunar Module117¶¡ Eternally Grateful124» one paced 3-4w 7
04Jan25 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22º¸ :46¹¶ 1:10¿¼ 4g Clm 30000 (30-25)-w 78-93 8 1 3¶ 3¡ 3¡ 1¨μ Vazquez R A 117 L 24.80 nPayne118¨μ nSamurai Prince117¨μ Higher Standard118¡ pressed 3w,led,game 12
19Aug24 Prm5 ft 6fº¹ :22¹½ :44¿» 1:08¿¾ 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)-c 64-91 3 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1º Birzer A 121 hBL *1.10 Samurai Prince121º Westons Wildcat125¹¡ Medicine Tail119¹ shook free,pulled 5

Claimed by Martin, Timothy E. and Robinson, Jashua from Ackerman D. Kelly for $20,000, Ackerman D. Kelly - Trainer
Workout(s): 30 Dec 24 OP 3F gd :37.1b 6/18 13 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:03.3b 14/19 2 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:03.1b 15/19 21 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :49.4b 21/50

3
15-1 Blue

Born Flawless (L)
B.g.5 Twirling Candy - Miriam by Freud, KY
Emerald Green, Gold Diamond Hoop , Gold Diamond Hoop on White Sleeves

78 $35,000 Own: Falcon Thoroughbreds, LLC (Greg, Paul & Eric Johnso
Trn: Shea Stuart (8-1-0-2)

MARTIN CHUAN (85-7-7-11) 119

2025: 1 0 0 0 $837 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,100
2024: 10 2 1 1 $82,163 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $39,443
Life: 28 6 1 3 $228,597 Distance: 14 2 1 2 $66,528

Track: 5 1 0 1 $28,379
19Jan25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22¸½ :45¿^ 1:10¿¹ 4g Str 50000nw1/x 59-70 8 6 5» 6¾¢ 7¶^ 7¶^¡ Chuan M 117 bL 8.40 Mischievous M124¨μ B Sudd124¶¢ Nullify111£ inside,nothing for str 8
27Dec24 OP7 mys 6f¾^ :22¸¸ :45º» 1:10¾¶ 4g Str 10000cnd 87-89 4 2 2¶ 3¸¡ 6¼ 3¸£ Chuan M 118 bL 9.60 Therideofalifetime118¸¢ El Diablo Rojo124¡ Born Flawless118¡ inside,came back 3rd 10
03Nov24 CD6 ft 7fº^ :22º^ :45º¹ 1:22¼¼ 3g Clm 40000 99-77 5 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¸ 4¼£ Chuan M 120 bL 17.48 Outlier120º J. P. Race120¸¡ W W Candy120¨μ duel 2w,outkck,gave wy 9
Workout(s): a20 Dec 24 OP 3F ft :36.1b 1/23 13 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :51.1b 70/92 29 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :50.2b 26/41

4
15-1 Yellow

Lundberg (L)
B.g.6 Uncle Mo - Runway Ready by Mr. Greeley, KY
White, Red 'AD' in White Star on Green and Red Emblem, Italian Flag on Sleeves

87 $35,000 Own: Antonio Donato
Trn: Armando Hernandez (15-3-1-2)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (146-17-23-22) 119

2025: 1 0 0 0 $813 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 3 3 0 $80,810 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $25,500
Life: 17 4 4 2 $136,340 Distance: 15 4 3 2 $119,585

Track: 8 1 2 0 $54,748
04Jan25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22¹^ :45½½ 1:10º½ 4g Alw 130000nw1$/x 89-79 10 3 3¨μ 4£ 4¸¡ 8¿¢ Bejarano R 116 bfL 30.70 Attache119¸£ Goodasiwonswas124¶£ Great Richie M124¡ pressed 3w btwn,caved 12
19Sep24 Haw3 ft 6f»^ :21º¿ :44¾» 1:11¼º 3g Alw 36000nw1$/x 125-83 1 2 1¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¹£ Emigh C A 122 bfL 1.80 Lundberg122¹£ Gianno119¨μ Where Ya At Vince119¸¢ took over rail, clear 7
17Aug24 Fan8 ft 6f¸^ :22½¿ :45¿¶ 1:11º¼ 3g Aoc 5000cnd-N 94-98 4 1 1¡ 1¸¡ 1» 1½¢ Bailon V J 126 bfL *.05 Lundberg126½¢ Dennis's Pride126¶ Get Through117¶ hand urged stretch 7
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :48.4b 28/112 28 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49b 5/116 13 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.2b 15/92 4 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50b 24/60

5
5-2 Green

Friar Laurence (L)
Ch.g.6 Violence - Try to Catch Her by Broken Vow, KY
Green, White Circled 'S', White Sleeves

93 $35,000 Own: R. Townsend Sparks
Trn: John Alexander Ortiz (61-2-5-7)

JULIEN R. LEPAROUX (70-14-7-7) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,638 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $13,843
2024: 9 2 3 0 $101,930 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $38,838
Life: 29 6 3 2 $301,897 Distance: 14 3 2 1 $148,134

Track: 4 0 0 1 $11,625
31Jan25 OP7 gd 6f¾^ :22¹¾ :46º¹ 1:11¹½ 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x 102-95 6 2 2¶ 5¸£ 7¼£ 6¼¡ Leparoux J R 121 fL 28.30 Chiringo118º Bohemian Bo119¨μ Runaway Jack118£ chased, retreated 8
20Dec24 TP8 ft o 6f»^ :22»¾ :46¶¶ 1:09¿½ 3g Aoc 62500cnd 72-94 10 1 3¡ 3¨μ 4¶¢ 6º¢ De La Cruz F 122 L 11.35 Bromley122¸£ Rondure115¡ Santorini122£ broke sharp/duel empty 10
22Nov24 CD8 ft 6f¸^^ :21¿¾ :45¶¾ 1:08¾¼ 3g Clm 40000-c 69-99 8 1 3¨μ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ Saez L 120 L *1.24 Friar Laurence120¸ Payne120«¬ One Giant Leap120¶ vied 3wd,drove clear 8

Claimed by Sparks R. Townsend from Moss Maggi for $40,000, Amoss Thomas M. - Trainer
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :51b 54/79 11 Dec 24 CD 3F ft :39.1b 5/7

6
6-1 Black

Alpine Thunder (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Empire Way - Alpine Echo by Swiss Yodeler, KY
Blue and Green Diagonal Halves, Blue and Green Sleeves, Blue Cap

86 $35,000 Own: Linda George
Trn: Aaron Shorter (20-2-1-3)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (205-32-43-18) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 0 0 1 $15,560
2024: 10 4 2 0 $128,818 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 48 10 8 2 $309,613 Distance: 17 4 4 1 $156,608

Track: 2 1 1 0 $36,000
03Dec24 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¿^ :46¼^ 1:11¶¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x 61-73 6 6 5¸¢ 5¼¡ 6¶¶ 6¶½¡ Adorno A 122 bL 6.20 Windsor Gold122½£ Winning Time125¡ Don't Wait Up122¨© wide, gave way 6
09Nov24 Aqu2 ft 6f»¹ :22¼¶ :45¿½ 1:09º½ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 42-69 1 6 6»£ 6¿ 6¶¶ 6¶»¡ Silvera R 122 bL 10.80 Illuminare122¸¢ Mariachi122¹¡ Awesome Native120¶ trailed throughout 6
12Oct24 Kee4 ft 6fº» :22¹¿ :45º¸ 1:11^^ 3g Str 20000cnd 74-97 10 7 6¹¢ 6¸£ 5¸¡ 1«¬ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 bL 3.24 Alpine Thunder121«¬ Global Sensation121¶¡ Gunner Bay121¨μ 3-5p,drft,grind,up lat 10
Workout(s): 12 Feb 25 OP 3F sy :38.2b 4/7 1 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:03.4b 14/16 8 Jan 25 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 7/34

7
8-1 Orange

Sinner's Sin (L)
Ch.g.6 Practical Joke - Super Shopper by Super Saver, KY
Red, Blue Panel, White Sleeves

84 $35,000 Own: Louis A. Cella
Trn: Ron Moquett (86-13-10-4)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (113-21-17-17) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 0 1 $34,440 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $30,561
Life: 17 4 2 2 $189,559 Distance: 15 4 2 1 $180,199

Track: 10 1 2 1 $108,983
19Nov24 RP3 ft 6f»^ :22¿^ :46¹¾ 1:10¾^ 3g Alw 36000nw2/x 54-81 1 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¸ 4º Manrrique F J 120 bL 1.30 948 Classic Cut120¹ Champagne Stooper120£ Lea Me Be120¨μ duel inside, weakened 5
19Sep24 Ind2 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¾ :45»¼ 1:11¸¶ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 88-89 7 2 4£ 4¶ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Roman E A 122 bL 3.20 Sinner's Sin122¶¢ Northern Chill118¡ Port Royal122º vied4p,mild drive 7
11Jul24 Ind4 sys 6f¹^ :21¿¼ :44º¿ 1:10¼¶ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 94-79 4 2 2¡ 3¡ 3¸ 3º¢ Machado L 122 bL *1.40 Heart N Soul122¹¡ Port Royal122£ Sinner's Sin122¸ vied btw,couldn't last 5
Workout(s): 10 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.1b 7/30

8
7-2 Pink

Higher Standard (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Into Mischief - Minks Aprise by Northern Afleet, KY
Silver, Black Ball, Orange " C " Orange Stripes on Black Sleeves

88 $35,000 Own: David E. Campbell, Douglas S. Arnold, Marc Winston &
Trn: William D. Cowans (1-0-0-1)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (118-18-18-16) 119

2025: 1 0 0 1 $6,200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,513
2024: 5 2 0 0 $69,304 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 0 $116,380
Life: 19 4 2 5 $283,904 Distance: 14 2 1 5 $156,311

Track: 3 1 1 1 $78,200
04Jan25 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22º¸ :46¹¶ 1:10¿¼ 4g Clm 30000 (30-25) 85-92 2 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¨μ Esquivel E 118 fL 5.10 nPayne118¨μ nSamurai Prince117¨μ Higher Standard118¡ pace inside,stubborn 12
22Nov24 CD2 ft 6f¸^^ :21^» :44^¾ 1:08¸¶ 3g Clm 62500 95-83 1 4 4¸ 5» 5½¡ 5¶¶ Esquivel E 120 L 4.64 Goodasiwonswas120«¬ Big Hat Willie120¼¢ Major Blue120¹¡ chased ins-2p,gave way 6
05Sep24 KD8 fm p¸» 6Kº» :22¹^ :44½¾ 1:14¸¿ 3g Aoc 80000nw2/x 82-66 11 9 5¹¡ 7¼¢ 11¶¸ 11¶½ Morales E 121 L 32.30 Implementation121¨μ Outadore123¸ Foxtrotanna121£ 4-5w turn,empty 1/4 11
Workout(s): a11 Feb 25 Ttc 4F my :48.3b 1/30 a4 Feb 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.2b 1/18 26 Jan 25 Ttc 4F ft :52.2b 16/16 27 Dec 24 Ttc 4F ft :48.4b 13/47

9
10-1 Aqua

Refuah (L)
Ch.g.6 Daredevil - Smitten Cat by Tale of the Cat, NY
Red, Black Inverted Chevron

84 $35,000 Own: Starry Night Racing (Rachel Gerson)
Trn: J. Kent Sweezey (15-2-1-3)

ISAAC CASTILLO (90-9-11-14) 124

2025: 1 1 0 0 $26,400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $530
2024: 12 1 3 3 $75,926 Off (Dirt): 5 0 3 0 $48,880
Life: 33 3 14 6 $325,966 Distance: 3 2 0 1 $54,211

Track: 1 1 0 0 $26,400
18Jan25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22^½ :46º^ 1:12¸½ 4g Clm 35000 (35-30)nw3/L 68-90 5 10 9¼£ 8º£ 3¸¡ 1¶¡ Castillo I 119 bL 13.40 Refuah119¶¡ League of Legends118¶¡ Without Borders119¨© wbrk slow, angled 6w 11
15Dec24 Aqu4 ft 7f»^ :22º¿ :45º¾ 1:23º¶ 3g lAlw 80000nw1$/x 51-79 4 7 3¼¡ 3» 2» 4¹¡ Carmouche K 120 bL 2.10 He's Got It120¨μ Master Freud120¸¡ Dolly's Bank120£ woff slow,inside turn 7
01Dec24 Aqu4 ft 6K»¹ :22¼¸ :45¼¸ 1:16¸^ 3g lAlw 80000nw1$/x 66-91 5 3 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 3¸ Carmouche K 122 bfL 3.85 Runaway Joke122¶ He's Got It122¶ Refuah122¸¡ out,3-4p,outfinished 5
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :50b 75/112 3 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49b 8/54

10
20-1 Purple

Chipofftheoldblock (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Ready's Image - Mizzen My Momma by Mizzen Mast, IN
Green, White Diamond Hoop, Green and White Halved Sleeves

82 $30,000 Own: Penny S. Lauer
Trn: Michael E. Lauer (6-0-0-0)

RICHARD E. ERAMIA (20-0-0-0) 116

2025: 1 0 0 0 $600 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,812
2024: 12 0 2 2 $44,137 Off (Dirt): 12 3 1 1 $205,560
Life: 57 11 8 7 $592,087 Distance: 37 8 7 3 $449,433

Track: 15 1 3 2 $200,153
23Jan25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¹ :46¶¼ 1:11¹¹ 4g Clm 30000nw1/3mx 84-83 3 5 7º¢ 8»£ 6º¢ 6»¡ Eramia R E 118 fL 27.90 Manta Rey118¸¢ Got Thunder124«¬ Jackman118¡ 3w 1/4, no punch 9
22Nov24 CD8 ft 6f¸^^ :21¿¾ :45¶¾ 1:08¾¼ 3g Clm 40000 52-82 4 7 7¸£ 7¹£ 8º£ 8½£ Morales E 120 fL 26.35 Friar Laurence120¸ Payne120«¬ One Giant Leap120¶ 3p,6pbtw upr,no factor 8
03Nov24 CD6 ft 7fº^ :22º^ :45º¹ 1:22¼¼ 3g Clm 40000 64-70 4 8 6»¢ 8»¢ 8¾¢ 5¶^¡ Ashton G 120 fL 31.20 Outlier120º J. P. Race120¸¡ W W Candy120¨μ wbmpd btw st,clip,8pupr 9
Workout(s): 17 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :52.2b 135/143 31 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.4b 50/137 23 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:01.4b 7/23 13 Dec 24 OP 3F ft :40b 17/17
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
L+ - DENOTES #10 CHIPOFFTHEOLDBLOCK is approved to receive more than 5 cc's of Lasix. LATE WORKOUTS: #6 ALPINE THUNDER 2/12/25 OP 3 FUR SLOPPY 38.40 B

a
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OAKLAWN PARK - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta

9 Oaklawn Park
Stakes The 2nd Running of

OZARK STAKES
$150,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $150,000. FOR THREE YEAR OLDS. No nomination fee. $750 to pass the entry box and $750 additional to start. Supplementary nominations may be made by the closing time of
entries at a fee of $2,500 which qualifies to start. $150,000 Guaranteed. After paying 2.5% of original purse to the owners of horses finishing 6th through last, 60% of the remaining purse
will be paid to owner(s) of the winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 6% to fourth and 4% to fifth. Weights: 124 lbs. Non-winners of $50,000 twice allowed 3 lbs.; $50,000 at any time
allowed 5 lbs. (Maiden and Claiming races not considered in allowances.) In Allowance Stakes starting preference will be given to horses that have accumulated the highest earnings
excluding money won in restricted races. Starters to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. The Owner of the winner to receive a trophy. Nominations closed
Saturday, February 1, 2025 with 27 Nominations. Six Furlongs
Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Waco¡ (O)
B.g.3 Maximus Mischief - Beautiful Treasure by Unbridled, KY
Green, White Dots

77 Own: D. Wayne & Laurie Lukas
Trn: D. Wayne Lukas (50-10-4-8)

TYLER W. BACON (154-20-18-19) 119

2025: 2 2 0 0 $76,200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,100
2024: 3 0 0 0 $6,468 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $813
Life: 5 2 0 0 $82,668 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $76,200

Track: 3 2 0 0 $77,013
26Jan25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22º^ :47¶º 1:12¾¹ 3 SOC 50000 - N 83-89 5 1 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 1¡ 1¶¢ Bacon T W 117» bL 4.00 Waco117¶¢ Complex Music119¡ Farley Hall119¹ floated 4w,drew clear 7
04Jan25 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¶ :46¹º 1:11»» 3 Mcl 50000 77-85 3 5 5¹ 3¶¡ 1¸ 1¨μ Bacon T W 116» bL 10.10 Waco116¨μ Bermuda Blitz121¼£ Tip Toe Joe121¨μ swept up 4w,lasted 9
15Dec24 OP4 mys 1B¼^ :48¶¸ 1:14¹¹ 1:46¿¼ 2 ½Mcl 100000 92-73 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 4£ 5½¡ Bacon T W 115» b 31.80 Curvino120£ Lured Away120¶ Brother Tony120¡ pace, rail, faltered 8
17Nov24 CD1 ft 6Kº» :22¼^ :45¼º 1:16¸¿ 2 Mcl 100000 55-60 3 4 4º 4¼ 4¾¡ 4¶¶¡ Asmussen K J 119 b 5.28 Thunderhawk119¨μ Jack's Promise119¼ The Chalk119»¢ lean out st,2p,no bid 5
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:03b 48/95 30 Dec 24 OP 3F gd :37.2b 8/18 8 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:02.4b 11/37 27 Nov 24 CD 4F ft :50.3b 46/49

2
12-1 White

Farley Hall (O)
Gr/ro.g.3 Spun to Run - So Mischievous by Into Mischief, KY
Black, Orange 'KMAC STABLES,' Orange Stripe on Sleeves

76 Own: Michael McMillan
Trn: Ruben D. Alvarado (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (146-17-23-22) 119

2025: 1 0 0 1 $6,700 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 4 1 1 0 $27,600 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $13,400
Life: 5 1 1 1 $34,300 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $33,300

Track: 2 0 1 1 $20,100
26Jan25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22º^ :47¶º 1:12¾¹ 3 SOC 50000 - N 107-85 1 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¶£ Arrieta F 119 bL *2.30 Waco117¶¢ Complex Music119¡ Farley Hall119¹ dueled rail,caught 2nd 7
29Dec24 OP4 mys 6f¾^ :21¿¶ :45¾^ 1:11¶¾ 2 SOC 50000 - N 102-88 6 4 2¶ 2«¬ 2¸ 2¸ Arrieta F 119 b 2.90 Big Rasee122¸ Farley Hall119¡ Piquant122¹ wstd'd,luggd1/8,held2nd 9
22Nov24 Dmr1 ft 6fº» :22º¼ :45½½ 1:10½¹ 2 Mcl 32000-c 58-68 1 2 1¡ 1¹ 1½ 1¿¡ Pereira T J 120 b *.40 Farley Hall120¿¡ Freedom of Speech120¸¢ Tiger Strength120¨μ widened, handily 6

Claimed by McMillan Michael from Helm Racing Stable, Evenson, Barbara and Lambert, Jeffrey for $32,000, Eurton Peter - Trainer
05Oct24 SA10 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46º½ 1:11^¸ 1:35¶½ 2 Msw 54000 105-79 5 3¸ 3¸ 4¸¡ 8¼£ 9¾ Pereira T J 120 b 15.70 1054 Uncle Dude120«¬ Curvino120¡ Video Review120¶ 4-3wd,3-2wd,weakened 10
Workout(s): a13 Feb 25 OP 3F my :35.2b 1/15 18 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:02b 20/95 22 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:02.3b 24/47 13 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.3b 20/92

3
5-1 Blue

Hola Joey (O)
B.g.3 Adios Charlie - Engaged by Malibu Moon, FL
Blue, Yellow 'JC', Yellow Band on Sleeves

82 Own: Joe D. Casey
Trn: Gene Jacquot (8-2-1-0)

ALBERTO PUSAC (66-5-3-3) 121

2025: 1 1 0 0 $78,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 1 0 1 $48,712 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,712
Life: 3 2 0 1 $126,712 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $123,000

Track: 2 2 0 0 $123,000
01Feb25 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22^º :46¹¸ 1:11½¾ 3 Alw 130000nw1$/x 98-97 6 3 6¸£ 2¡ 2¡ 1¨μ Pusac A 122 L 5.70 Hola Joey122¨μ Thunderhawk119¸ Perfect Magic119¸¡ 4w3/8,long drive,up 6
07Dec24 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22»¼ :46¿¾ 1:13¹^ 2 ½Msw 75000 76-87 5 6 7º¢ 7»£ 2¡ 1º¢ Pusac A 120 9.90 Hola Joey120º¢ Frack Baby120¶¢ Magic Mover120¡ swung 5w, full of run 9
08Nov24 RP5 sys 5fº» :21½¼ :45¼» :59^¹ 2 Msw 34000 18-62 1 7 6¶¶ 6¾ 6¹£ 3¹¢ Meche C 117» 16.00 1049 My Wife Is Right119¹¢ Gold Front120¨© Hola Joey117¡ woff step slow, 5w late 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.4b 16/63 30 Dec 24 OP 5F gd 1:02.1b 25/57 23 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50.4b 61/88 30 Nov 24 OP 4F ft :49.3b 22/129

4
30-1 Yellow

El Dandi (O)
Gr/ro.c.3 Daredevil - Test of Time by Unbridled's Song, KY
Yellow, black blocks, black bars on sleeves, black cap

63 Own: Israel Acevedo
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

MARTIN GARCIA (28-2-1-3) 119

2025: 2 0 0 0 $6,194 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,600
2024: 11 2 1 0 $96,800 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $6,400
Life: 13 2 1 0 $102,994 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $82,828

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,750
08Feb25 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :47¿^ 1:14¸¹ 1:40¼» 3 Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 108-66 6 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¸ 5¼ 5¶º£ Serpa A 118 L 8.93 Urbn Planner115¹¢ Desperate Proposal122¶ Pnutbutter Whiskey122¿¡ 2p duel 1/2 faded back 6
18Jan25 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¾ :46¸º 1:12½» 3 Stk - RenaisnceB - 150k 116-75 6 1 2«¬ 2¡ 3¶¡ 6¹£ Garcia M 119 37.80 Kale's Angel124¨μ Perfect Magic118¨μ Piquant117¨© dueled, 1st to blink 7
18Dec24 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :22¸» :45¹¹ 1:10»» 2 Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 53-67 1 7 7»¢ 8¾¡ 8¼¢ 10¶¸¡ Felix J E 122 24.08 Coming in Hot113»¡ Floodlites122¹ Shan122¡ failed to menace 11
30Nov24 CD6 ft 6Kº» :22¶¼ :44¾» 1:15º¸ 2 Stk - EdBrownB - 225k 91-63 3 1 1¡ 2«¬ 7¼ 7¶»¢ Rodriguez W A 122 f 36.49 Keep It Easy122»¢ Tough Catch122¼ Glean119¶¢ ins,headd 5/16,wkn btw 8
Workout(s): 31 Dec 24 TPo 5F ft 1:02.4b 4/15

5
15-1 Green

Catamount
B.c.3 Dialed In - Rancor by Oxbow, KY
Black, Gold Chevrons, Gold Chevrons on Sleeves

75 Own: Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley)
Trn: Steven Asmussen (165-15-23-20)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (89-8-14-8) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 2 0 0 $44,280 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 0 0 $44,280 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $24,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Dec24 RP7 ft 6f»^ :22¹¿ :46¹¾ 1:12º^ 2 Alw 35000nw2/L 62-80 1 3 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 2¹ 1£ Asmussen E 118» 2.10 Catamount118£ Ruggles120º¡ Hot Gunner119½¢ moved out 3w, up late 5
22Jul24 Elp2 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¶ :46º» 1:12»½ 2 Alw 73000nw2/L 88-63 2 3 2¶¡ 3¡ 4¸£ 4» Asmussen E 117» 2.71 Delightful Flame117¶¡ Good Directions122¶¡ Purse Thief122¸ btw, 2p upr, weakened 7
30Jun24 LS5 ft 5f¹» :22º^ :45»^ :58¼¿ 2 Msw 33000 75-83 5 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¼¢ Asmussen E 118» L *2.40 1077 Catamount118¼¢ The Chalk119£ Boozeintheblender121¡ pc3w,ins turn,drw off 7
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Lad 4F ft :49.4b 11/19 29 Jan 25 Lad 4F wf :49.1b 14/33 16 Jan 25 Lad 4F ft :49.2b 6/21 8 Jan 25 Lad 4F ft :49.0b 8/30

6
6-1 Black

Wildncrazynight
B.g.3 Midnight Lute - Proud to Be Wild by Wildcat Heir, NJ
Purple, Black Diamond, Black Diamonds on Sleeves

83 Own: New Farm (Everett Novak)
Trn: Dan Ward (35-3-5-4)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (113-21-17-17) 119

2025: 1 0 0 0 $8,550 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 1 1 1 $43,687 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 1 $52,237 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $8,550

Track: 1 0 0 0 $8,550
18Jan25 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¾ :46¸º 1:12½» 3 Stk - RenaisnceB - 150k 83-82 7 6 5» 5º 4¶£ 4¡ Bejarano R 117 4.70 Kale's Angel124¨μ Perfect Magic118¨μ Piquant117¨© wno room 1/16,altered 7
02Oct24 Del5 ft 5K¼º :22º¶ :47¸º 1:06¹¼ 2 Msw 40000 92-80 7 4 3¨μ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Rodriguez J 119 *.30 Wildncrazynight119¶¢ Defined Boundaries119¨© Hawkstone119¸¢ pressd outs foes,drvng 10
25Aug24 Mth6 ft 5K¹¸ :21¼½ :45¸¿ 1:04¹¿ 2 lMsw 67592 74-91 5 7 6º£ 4¸ 1«¬ 2«¬ Bravo J 117 *2.60 J J Zo Zo117«¬ Wildncrazynight117¸£ St. Erling117º¢wbumped st, 4w run turn 12
26Jul24 Mth4 ft 5fº^ :22¸¾ :46¶¸ :58¾½ 2 lMsw 65625 67-64 5 1 2«¬ 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¸£ Camacho S 118 *2.50 Royal Performance117£ St. Erling117¸ Wildncrazynight118¨© dueled, held 3rd 9
Workout(s): 4 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :47.2b 2/21 28 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.4b 52/116 2 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49b 7/41 23 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.3b 36/88

7
5-2 Orange

I Got Game (O)
Ch.g.3 Game Winner - Baby Nina by Flatter, KY
Gold, Gold Horsehead on Black Block, Black Bars on Sleeves

81 Own: Take it to the Limit Stable, LLC (Larry Law, et al)
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (39-7-8-6)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (171-19-16-22) 119

2025: 1 0 1 0 $11,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 2 0 $127,600 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $4,000
Life: 7 1 3 0 $139,400 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $73,600

Track: 1 1 0 0 $66,000
12Jan25 FG3 ft u 5K»^ :22º¹ :46¸¾ 1:05^¿ 3 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 87-95 6 5 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¶¢ Morales E 122 bL *1.10 Innova119¶¢ I Got Game122» Corman119¶¢ stalked 3w,chased well 6
21Dec24 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¸ :46¶¾ 1:11¸¸ 2 Msw 110000 94-87 4 5 5¶¢ 3¨μ 1¸ 1¨μ Torres C A 120 b *.90 I Got Game120¨μ Gateskeeper120¸¡ Secret Legend120¸£ wtight brk,3w,held sway 7
27Oct24 CD7 ft 6f¸^^ :21¼» :45¸¹ 1:10¸¼ 2 Msw 120000 80-83 1 4 3¸ 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 5¹¢ Torres J A 119 4.38 Lil Muggs119£ Zat's the One119£ Calling On Heaven119¶£ track ins-2p,chs evnly 12
19Sep24 CD5 ft 6Kº» :22¹» :45¿^ 1:17¸¶ 2 Msw 120000 76-74 1 5 3¶¡ 3¡ 1¡ 2«¬ Torres J A 119 4.45 Big Much119«¬ I Got Game119¸ Admiral Dennis119¹ stalk 3w-4p,bid,game 11
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :47.2b 6/113 2 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 83/90 26 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 52/178 15 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :47.2b 3/125

8
12-1 Pink

Piquant (O)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Medaglia d'Oro - Tasteful by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Royal Blue, White Circled 'RAP', Royal Blue and White Halved Sleeves

76 Own: Robert Proulx and David Jacobson
Trn: David Jacobson (51-5-7-9)

SAMUEL CAMACHO, JR. (20-2-3-5) 119

2025: 2 0 0 1 $15,367 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 0 2 $39,679 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $7,973
Life: 7 1 0 3 $55,046 Distance: 5 1 0 2 $48,023

Track: 3 0 0 2 $22,067
26Jan25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22º^ :47¶º 1:12¾¹ 3 SOC 50000 - N 59-72 7 6 6½¢ 5»¢ 5½¡ 5½£ Santana, Jr. R 122 bL 3.10 Waco117¶¢ Complex Music119¡ Farley Hall119¹ lacked speed 3w,empty 7
18Jan25 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¾ :46¸º 1:12½» 3 Stk - RenaisnceB - 150k 60-82 5 7 7¾¡ 6» 5º¢ 3¡ Camacho, Jr. S 117 b 11.60 Kale's Angel124¨μ Perfect Magic118¨μ Piquant117¨© 4w rally, too late 7
29Dec24 OP4 mys 6f¾^ :21¿¶ :45¾^ 1:11¶¾ 2 SOC 50000 - N 75-87 2 5 5» 5¸£ 3» 3¸¡ Camacho, Jr. S 122 b *2.30 Big Rasee122¸ Farley Hall119¡ Piquant122¹ getting to runner up 9
13Dec24 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :21¿¹ :44¿½ 1:09¿½ 2 Mcl 50000 (50-40) 54-88 4 9 9» 6¶£ 1¡ 1½ Beschizza A 119 b 5.34 Piquant119½ Graydaria110¶¢ Outofpi119¶ wbore out st, ran clear 11
Workout(s): 24 Dec 24 OP 3F my :38.1b 4/16 9 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :51.4b 27/31 29 Nov 24 Cdt 4F ft :51.4b 10/12 23 Nov 24 Cdt 3F ft :38.2b 6/7

9
9-5 Aqua

Innova (O)
Ch.c.3 Frosted - Star Silver by Aldebaran, KY
Green, Gold "JJE" in White Diamond, Orange Sleeves

82 Own: JJE Thoroughbreds LLC (M & T Hurney) and Monkey H
Trn: Michael Stidham (14-1-1-1)

CRISTIAN A. TORRES (205-32-43-18) 119

2025: 1 1 0 0 $35,400 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $11,800
2024: 4 1 1 0 $46,445 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 1 0 $81,845 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $33,200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Jan25 FG3 ft u 5K»^ :22º¹ :46¸¾ 1:05^¿ 3 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 100-98 1 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 L 1.10 Innova119¶¢ I Got Game122» Corman119¶¢ ins,shk free upr,drvng 6
16Dec24 FG7 fm p¸º *5K¶½ :22½¼ :47¼º 1:05¾¿ 2 Aoc 100000nw2/L 109-97 4 2 2¶ 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¶¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 117 L 8.10 Star's Image118¶¢ Innova117»£ Corman117¸¡ hard chase 2p,gamely 6
02Nov24 CD7 ft 7fº^ :22¾¾ :46^º 1:22¸¸ 2 Aoc 100000nw1/x 81-79 1 2 2¶ 2¶ 4¼ 6¶¸£ Curtis B 122 f 57.34 Smoken Wicked122¾¢ Heavenville117¡ Big Boat122¶¢ ins,roused 3/8,gave wy 9
03Oct24 Ind2 ft 6f¹^ :21¿¿ :45^¾ 1:11¸^ 2 Alw 34000nw2/L 79-70 5 5 5¶£ 5¸¡ 3¸¡ 4¸¡ Curtis B 120 f 6.60 Shan118¸ El Sargento115¡ Complex Music120«¬ bid5w5/16,no late gain 6
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 16/113 3 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 31/48 28 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 5/14 7 Jan 25 FG 3F ft :37.1b 1/1
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
¡ Denotes Triple Crown Nominee.

a
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Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta

10 Oaklawn Park
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $110,000. For Arkansas Bred (Which Qualify Under Rules Governing Arkansas-Breds) Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older,
125 Lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Plinko Chip A (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Mitole - Christmas Ship by Montbrook, AR
Purple, Gold 'AJ', White Flower, Gold Sleeves

55 Own: John Mentz
Trn: McLean Robertson (29-1-3-6)

EMMANUEL ESQUIVEL (118-18-18-16) 118

2025: 1 0 0 1 $11,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $125
2024: 2 0 1 0 $22,125 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 1 $33,125 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $33,000

Track: 2 0 1 1 $33,000
02Feb25 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¼ :46½¹ 1:12¼¶ 3gklMsw 110000 80-63 10 6 7º£ 5¶£ 3¹¡ 3»¢ Romero J M 111½ bfL 5.20 She's a Dreamer118º¡ Call Sadie113£ Plinko Chip111¶¢ 4w turn,gaining 2nd 12
22Dec24 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¼ :46½» 1:12½½ 2 klMsw 110000 70-56 12 8 4¹£ 3º 1«¬ 2»¡ Romero J M 113½ bf 16.10 Caliente Star120»¡ Plinko Chip113¶¢ Toodle Loo115£ 3-4w gain,led,no match 12
19Sep24 Del6 fm p¹» *5f¶¾ :23º¼ :47½½ :59¶¼ 2 k Msw 40000 65-36 8 7 8º£ 8»£ 8¿ 8¶¹¡ Robles E O 115» 7.80 G W's Girl119¶¡ Belle of the South119º¢ Dynamitendiamonds114¸ 4p turn, no response 8
Workout(s): 27 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :51b 57/82 2 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50b 20/41 7 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:04hg 25/29 1 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :52.1b 76/82

2
5-1 White

Paris Accord A (L)
B.f.4 Mark Valeski - Taylor's Moonbeam by Hesabull, AR
Black , White " W " White Chevrons on Sleeves

51 Own: Ernie Witt, II and Chris Throneberry
Trn: Ernie Witt II (15-1-1-0)

TRAVIS WALES (25-3-0-1) 125

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $688 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $3,688
Life: 2 0 0 0 $3,688 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,688

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,688
31Jan25 OP10 gd 6f¾^ :22¿^ :48º¸ 1:15¸¾ 3gklMcl 50000 68-45 4 9 10¹ 7»¢ 4»¡ 4»¡ Wales T 125 L 6.50 Aurora Gee125¹¢ Morally Complex118¡ Kiamichi125¶£ wtraffic 3/8,5w rally 11
27Dec24 OP10 mys 6f¾^ :21¿^ :46¸» 1:12¶¶ 3gklMsw 110000 71-57 4 8 6»¢ 6¼¢ 4¿¡ 5¿¡ Wales T 122 L 12.70 Queen Mallard122¸¡ Gently122»¡ Texas Sequoia122¶¡ one paced off rail 12
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :51.1b 257/319 22 Dec 24 OP 3F ft :38.3b 12/18 15 Dec 24 OP 4F my :49.2b 7/21 8 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.4hg 36/168

3
15-1 Blue

Toodle Loo A (L)
B.f.3 Isotherm - Sandy's Song by First Samurai, AR
Yellow, Pink 'D' Emblem, Pink Hoops on Sleeves

38 Own: Scott Dilworth and Randy Andrews
Trn: Steven Asmussen (165-15-23-20)

ERIK ASMUSSEN (89-8-14-8) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $688 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 1 $12,445 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $13,133 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $11,688

Track: 2 0 0 1 $11,688
18Jan25 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22ºº :47º¼ 1:13½º 3 klMsw 110000 88-36 3 5 5¶£ 5¹ 6¿ 5¶»¢ Asmussen E 118» L 4.20 Stephanie Starfish115¹¢ Miss Macy120»£ Memory Maker120¨μ one paced inside 12
22Dec24 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¼ :46½» 1:12½½ 2 klMsw 110000 94-53 9 2 2«¬ 2¸¡ 2«¬ 3¼£ Asmussen E 115» 19.20 Caliente Star120»¡ Plinko Chip113¶¢ Toodle Loo115£ vied btwn,rebid,evenly 12
25Jun24 Ind6 ft 5f¸½ :22¹¹ :45¾¶ :59¶» 2 k Msw 32000 58-17 4 3 4¸¡ 4¹ 5¾ 6¶¿¢ Asmussen E 118» 9.60 Studio Hall118» Clay Basket118¸ Streaking118»£ stlk early inside,fade 8
14Jun24 CD6 ft 5f»» :22¶¾ :45¹½ :58¶¸ 2 k Msw 120000 64-53 6 10 8¼¢ 8¾£ 8¿ 9¶^£ Torres C A 119 11.07 Dreamgirl119¸ Praying119¹¢ Troubler119¨© step slw st,saved grnd 10
Workout(s): 11 Feb 25 OP 4F sy :50.2b 2/6 4 Feb 25 OP 5F ft 1:01b 2/12 29 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :51.2b 49/87 15 Dec 24 OP 4F my :50.4b 13/21

4
30-1 Yellow

Closdatgate A (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Cutting Humor - Thatbossanovasound by Blame, AR
Red, Yellow Star Black 'D', Black Bars on Sleeves

28 Own: Thomas H. Conklin Jr
Trn: Danele Durham (18-0-2-0)

AMIN CASTILLO (19-0-1-0) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $429 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $429
Life: 1 0 0 0 $429 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $429

Track: 1 0 0 0 $429
31Jan25 OP10 gd 6f¾^ :22¿^ :48º¸ 1:15¸¾ 3gklMcl 50000 ---28 3 11 11¶» 11¶¼ 11¶» 8¶¹ Castillo A 118 73.20 Aurora Gee125¹¢ Morally Complex118¡ Kiamichi125¶£wbk slw,passd tirng foe 11
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 OP 3F ft :37.1hg 12/54 4 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.3hg 125/171 30 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :50.3b 95/129 22 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50.1hg 59/112

5
12-1 Green

Aloha Baby A (L)
B.m.5 Street Strategy - Vuitton Too by Unbridled's Song, AR
Navy, Lime Green Chevrons, Navy 'BDR', Lime Green Chevrons on Sleeves

49 Own: Big Dog Racing (Tim & Beth Easley) and John F & Libb
Trn: F. Dewaine Loy (30-2-4-2)

WALTER DE LA CRUZ (86-11-9-7) 125

2025: 1 0 0 0 $429 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 1 0 $35,250 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $5,929
Life: 7 0 1 1 $51,000 Distance: 7 0 1 1 $51,000

Track: 7 0 1 1 $51,000
31Jan25 OP10 gd 6f¾^ :22¿^ :48º¸ 1:15¸¾ 3gklMcl 50000 84-32 1 2 4£ 8»£ 7¶^ 6¶¶¡ De La Cruz W 125 L *2.90 Aurora Gee125¹¢ Morally Complex118¡ Kiamichi125¶£ wshuffled7/16,traffc1/4 11
27Dec24 OP10 mys 6f¾^ :21¿^ :46¸» 1:12¶¶ 3gklMsw 110000 47-57 8 9 10¿ 8½£ 5¶^ 4¿¡ De La Cruz W 124 fL 6.20 Queen Mallard122¸¡ Gently122»¡ Texas Sequoia122¶¡ wtraffic 1/4, rallied 12
20Apr24 OP12 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¶ :46½¿ 1:12½º 3gklMsw 115000 43-53 8 12 10½¢ 9½ 6» 4¼¢ Torres C A 124 L 3.90 Wildwood Queen120¸¡ Queen Mallard120¶£ My Julia120¸ woff slow,fanned 6w 1/4 12
24Feb24 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22¸½ :46¹¹ 1:11¼¾ 3gklMsw 120000 ---68 7 11 12¶¹ 8¾¡ 3½ 2¼ Hernandez H 125 L 19.50 Haulin Ice118¼ Aloha Baby125º Aurora Gee118¹ wpinched brk,swung 5w 12
30Dec23 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¼ :46º¶ 1:12»» 3gklMsw 115000 56-32 5 9 7º£ 7½ 8¶¸ 10¶¾ Torres C A 122 bL 4.00 Count It All Joy122¶¡ Runninthestreets124¶¢ Kokomo Starlet124¹£ retreated stretch 11
15Apr23 OP12 ft 6f¾^ :22¹» :46¿^ 1:12¼¶ 3gklMsw 90000 58-58 7 5 6º 5¸¡ 2º 3º¡ Arrieta F 121 bL 6.40 Music Mistress121º¢ Delta Moon125¨μ Aloha Baby121»¢ 2-3w turn,caught 2nd 12
01Apr23 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22»¶ :46¾^ 1:11¼¹ 3gklMsw 110000 61-48 11 6 7¸¡ 3¶ 4»¡ 4¾¢ Torres C A 120 bL 2.70 Sassy Lass120¶ Ngala120¸¢ Next Thursday120» 5-4w turn, evenly 11
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :50.4b 89/112 21 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :52.1b 130/136 12 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:01.4b 9/27 a4 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:01.2hg 1/27

6
5-2 Black

Call Sadie A (L)
B.f.3 Dialed In - Sadie Be Mine by Valid Expectations, AR
Black, Pink Stars, Pink Bars on Sleeves

48 Own: Michael J. & Linda Mazoch
Trn: Thomas D. Vance (34-2-8-6)

JOSEPH C. BEALMEAR (38-3-5-1) 113»

2025: 2 0 1 0 $22,688 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $22,688 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $22,688

Track: 2 0 1 0 $22,688
02Feb25 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¼ :46½¹ 1:12¼¶ 3gklMsw 110000 101-64 11 2 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2º¡ Bealmear J C 113» L 28.40 She's a Dreamer118º¡ Call Sadie113£ Plinko Chip111¶¢ bid btwn,duel,no match 12
18Jan25 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22ºº :47º¼ 1:13½º 3 klMsw 110000 50-32 12 9 10½¢ 9º£ 7¶¸ 7¶½ Bealmear J C 115» L 5.00 Stephanie Starfish115¹¢ Miss Macy120»£ Memory Maker120¨μ 4-6w turn, even late 12
Workout(s): 4 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.4b 30/61 30 Dec 24 OP 5F gd 1:02b 20/57 20 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50.1b 60/117 11 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.3hg 26/81

7
15-1Orange

My Sweet Angel A (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 American Freedom - Savedbyanangel by Old Fashioned, AR
Black

38 Own: John H & Linda K Prather
Trn: John H. Prather, Jr. (15-0-1-2)

RAMON A. VAZQUEZ (171-19-16-22) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $687 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $687 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $687

Track: 1 0 0 0 $687
02Feb25 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¼ :46½¹ 1:12¼¶ 3gklMsw 110000 63-38 7 11 9½¢ 8»¢ 8¶¸ 9¶¼¡ Castillo I 118 L 16.00 She's a Dreamer118º¡ Call Sadie113£ Plinko Chip111¶¢woff slow,fanned 6w 1/4 12
Workout(s): a27 Jan 25 OP 3F ft :35.4hg 1/21 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50b 149/319 4 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.2b 113/171 28 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :50.3b 30/44

8
8-1 Pink

Memory Maker A (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Gift Box - Mykindasaint by Saint Ballado, AR
Orange, Blue 'G', Blue Sash, Blue Bars on Sleeves

50 Own: D.C. Dash Goff
Trn: John H. Prather, Jr. (15-0-1-2)

ISAAC CASTILLO (90-9-11-14) 118

2025: 1 0 0 1 $11,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $11,000 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $11,000

Track: 1 0 0 1 $11,000
18Jan25 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22ºº :47º¼ 1:13½º 3 klMsw 110000 64-50 9 10 8»¢ 6¹¢ 3»¡ 3¿ Castillo I 120 L 23.10 Stephanie Starfish115¹¢ Miss Macy120»£ Memory Maker120¨μ mild rally3-4w,held3rd 12
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :49b 35/112 1 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :50.1b 45/71 4 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 64/171 28 Dec 24 OP 4F gd :54b 41/44

9
6-1 Aqua

Doubledaddy Issues A (L1)
Gr/ro.f.4 Street Strategy - Paintergone by Hansen, AR
Silver, Black Shield ,White " T 6 " White Stripe on Black Sleeves

0.00 Own: William Watkins and Kerry Tilley
Trn: Al Cates (13-1-0-1)

KELSI HARR (46-0-1-3) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a8 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :47.1hg 1/112 27 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.3b 51/82 21 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.2hg 42/136 11 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :48.3hg 7/81

10
12-1 Purple

Pops Reward A
B.f.3 Maximus Mischief - Smokin Reward by Warrior's Reward, AR
Red, White 'RP', Horseshoe, Blue Bars on White Sleeves

34 Own: Randy Patterson
Trn: Randy L. Morse (49-8-10-6)

RAFAEL BEJARANO (113-21-17-17) 118

2025: 1 0 0 0 $429 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $429
Life: 1 0 0 0 $429 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $429

Track: 1 0 0 0 $429
31Jan25 OP10 gd 6f¾^ :22¿^ :48º¸ 1:15¸¾ 3gklMcl 50000 76-34 8 10 8¸ 3¶¡ 5½ 5¶^¡ Bejarano R 118 b 7.30 Aurora Gee125¹¢ Morally Complex118¡ Kiamichi125¶£ woff slw,5w mve,flattnd 11
Workout(s): 27 Jan 25 OP 3F ft :37b 3/21 17 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :50.1b 66/143 4 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.2hg 54/171 23 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :50b 44/88

11
30-1 Grey

Spicy Noodles A
Ch.f.3 Peace Wins - Lotsa Noodles by Mass Media, AR
Blue, Light Blue Horse Emblem, Light Blue Cross on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Dream Big Racing Stable (Mike & Daria Smith)
Trn: Mike R. Smith (3-0-0-0)

JORGE A. MONSERRATE, JR. (1-0-0-0) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 13 Feb 25 OP 4F my :51.1b 17/20 7 Feb 25 OP 4F ft :50.2b 55/63 16 Jan 25 OP 4F gd :52.1hg 27/27

12
12-1 Lime

Aunt Dixie A (L1)
B.f.3 Mo for the Money - Dixie's Sandals by Dixieland Band, AR
Black, Red Star, Black Stars on Red Sleeves

40 Own: Richard B. Christian
Trn: Steve Hobby (7-1-0-0)

FRANCISCO ARRIETA (146-17-23-22) 118

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $2,428 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,428 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $688

Track: 1 0 0 0 $688
22Dec24 OP3 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¼ :46½» 1:12½½ 2 klMsw 110000 70-26 10 7 5¹£ 6½¡ 7¿¢ 8¶¿ Camacho, Jr. S 120 4.20 Caliente Star120»¡ Plinko Chip113¶¢ Toodle Loo115£ wbobble brk,little left 12
23Nov24 CD1 ft 7fº^ :22¿^ :46^º 1:24¼¶ 2 k Mcl 50000 80-53 2 1 1«¬ 2¶ 3º 5¾¡ Camacho, Jr. S 119 47.32 Flash Master112¸£ Magnetic Beach119¸¢ Mezcalifornia119¸¢ vied 2w-4p,pressd,wknd 9
Workout(s): 29 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:06.1b 37/42 18 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 109/319 8 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :51.4b 126/168
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; A - Arkansas Bred
Equipment Change: Paris Accord will race with Blinkers On
L+ - DENOTES #5 ALOHA BABY, #7 MY SWEET ANGEL, #8 MEMORY MAKER and #9 DOUBLEDADDY ISSUES are approved to receive more than 5 cc's of Lasix.

a
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1 Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta /.50 Cent
Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / .50 Cent Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

One Mile - MAIDEN CLAIMING $12,500. - Purse $32,000. For Maidens, Fillies
And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.

1 CHAPTER AND VERSE (L) Blk-off 2 Vazquez R 117
2 OUR SPECIAL GIFT (L) 8 Torres H 120
3 COSMIC CHIC (L) Blk-on 12 Juarez N 120
4 MOOREA TIME (L) 15 Chuan M 125
5 ZETTIE (L) 30 Borel C 120
6 OPEN FLAME (L) 5/2 Leparoux J 117
7 ACTIN' UP (L) 4 De La Cruz W 120
8 COLLADA (L) 30 Romero J **118
9 SHE'S A READER (L) 10 Castillo I 125
10 BOSS ON THE RUN (L) 15 Gutierrez J ***115

SELECTIONS: 1-6-7-2

2 Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / .50 Cent
Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / .50 Cent Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

One Mile - CLAIMING $20,000. - Purse $42,000. For Four Year Olds and
Upward.

1 BOOGIE BODE (L) 6 Chuan M 124
2 HAYES STRIKE (L) 8 Castillo I 121
3 UNSTABLE PRINCE (L) 5 Vazquez R 121
4 LIONS NOT SHEEP (L) 20 Castillo A 118
5 EL REY DORADO (L) 12 Delorme L 118
6 WIND OF CHANGE (BRZ) (L) 12 Bealmear J *113
7 VITTORIO (L) 2 Asmussen K 121
8 NULLARBOR (L) 10 Wales T 124
9 J. P. RACE (L) 3 Juarez N 124

SELECTIONS: 7-9-3-1

3 Daily Double / Exacta / 50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / .50 Cent
Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)

Six Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $25,000-$20,000. - Purse $36,000. For
Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.

1 KENTUCKY STARLET (L) 3 Camacho, Jr. S 125
2 UNION DAME (L) 20 Vazquez R 121
3 NANDINA (L1) 10 Castillo I 121
4 FLAT STORMIN (L) 5 Chuan M 125
5 H M LEGACY (L) 6 Hernandez H 125
6 WHAT'S HER NUMBER (L) 5/2 Torres C 125
7 TAKER BACK (L) 20 De La Cruz W 125
8 COLDASICE (L) 20 Santana, Jr. R 121
9 AIR FORCE THUNDER (L) 12 Esquivel E 125
10 WOWSERS (L) 9/2 Arrieta F 125

SELECTIONS: 6-1-10-4

4 Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / .50 Cent
Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6)

Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $20,000. - Purse $36,000. For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 AIR IT OUT (L) 3 Asmussen K 122
2 QUARRYMEN (L) 4 Torres C 122
3 MORE THAN FIVE (L) 7/2 Esquivel E 122
4 CEEPEEGEE (L) 10 Santana, Jr. R 122
5 HOLUS BOLUS (L) 15 Castillo I 117
6 IMPROBABLE FIRST (L) 30 Chuan M 115
7 LEND IT TEWMEY (L) 6 Asmussen E 122
8 IT'LL DO (L) 12 Jara F 122
9 KONTEEKEE (L) 5 Harr K 122
10 GOLD MEMBER (L) 20 Bacon T *120

SELECTIONS: 1-3-2-9

5 Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / .50 Cent
Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7)

Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $12,500. - Purse $33,000. For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race
Since August 17, 2024.

1 ESPIONAGE (L) 3 Torres C 122
2 PERMAFROST (L) 20 Gutierrez J ***112
3 GOLD BARON (L) 50 Castillo A 122
4 POWERFUL (L) 5 Camacho, Jr. S 122
5 LUV TO WIN (L) 15 Hernandez H 122
6 VULCAN (L) 7/2 Esquivel E 122
7 MARTINI BLU (L) 9/2 Bacon T *117
8 ALGEBRA (L) 12 Pusac A 122
9 WESTERN COMMAND (L) 10 Bejarano R 122
10 TEE BURNS (L) 30 Bealmear J *117
11 THE QUEENS JULES (L) 6 Romero J **115
12 LAST DIAMOND (L) 30 Chuan M 122
13 AE-DUAL MONARCHY (L) 12 Gallardo E 122
14 AE-RAVIN'S TOWN (L) 20 Bacon T *117

SELECTIONS: 1-6-7-4

6 Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / .50 Cent
Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / .50 Cent Pick 5 (Races 6-10)

One Mile And One Sixteenth - MAIDEN. - Purse $110,000. For Maidens, Fillies
And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.

1 LIL BREEZZY (L1) Blk-on 9/2 Juarez N 118
2 RUSH TO GLORY (L) 20 Gutierrez J ***115
3 SONGMAKER (L) 15 Santana, Jr. R 125
4 PLAISIR D'AMOUR (L) 7/2 Leparoux J 125
5 MADDIENLIZZYSHONOR (L) 20 Vazquez R 118
6 CALAMITY (L) Blk-on 4 Torres C 118
7 TRADING SECRETS (L1) 8 Bacon T *113
8 ZEN DREAMS (L1) Blk-off 12 Bailey C 118
9 ENSORCELL (L) Blk-on 20 Bejarano R 118
10 VINO TIEMPO (L1) Blk-on 20 Bealmear J *113
11 ROCK HARBOR (L) 12 Esquivel E 125
12 VEGAS CONDO (L) 3 Garcia M 125

SELECTIONS: 12-4-6-1

7 Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / .50 Cent
Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / .50 Cent Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10)

One Mile - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $130,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Never Won $24,000 Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or
State Bred Allowance or Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 MILLERS RITE (L) 15 Bealmear J *110
2 HAPPY STRIKE (L) 30 De La Cruz W 124
3 MENA (L) 8 Romero J **111
4 GEWURZTRAMINER (L) 3 Esquivel E 118
5 JUILLIARD (L) 20 Garcia M 118
6 BOURBON'S FAULT (L) 20 Torres C 115
7 DANCE SOME MO (L) 9/2 Arrieta F 121
8 BEYOND BEST (L) 12 Chuan M 118
9 MUMAYAZ (L) 4 Santana, Jr. R 115
10 TALKLESSWORKMORE (L) 5 Bacon T *113
11 SILVER HEIST (L) 15 Asmussen E 118
12 PIKE PLACE (L) 10 Leparoux J 121
13 AE-DAILY GRIND (L) 12 Bejarano R 118
14 AE-DYNAMIS (L) 30 Juarez N 124

SELECTIONS: 4-9-7-10

8 Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / .50 Cent
Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10)

Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $35,000-$30,000. - Purse $62,000. For Four Year
Olds and Upward.

1 JACKMAN (L) 4 Asmussen K 119
2 SAMURAI PRINCE (L) 12 Vazquez R 121
3 BORN FLAWLESS (L) 15 Chuan M 119
4 LUNDBERG (L) 15 Arrieta F 119
5 FRIAR LAURENCE (L) 5/2 Leparoux J 121
6 ALPINE THUNDER (L) 6 Torres C 119
7 SINNER'S SIN (L) 8 Bejarano R 119
8 HIGHER STANDARD (L) 7/2 Esquivel E 119
9 REFUAH (L) 10 Castillo I 124
10 CHIPOFFTHEOLDBLOCK (L) 20 Eramia R 116

SELECTIONS: 5-8-1-6

9 Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta
OZARK STAKES

Six Furlongs - STAKES. - Purse $150,000. FOR THREE YEAR OLDS.
1 WACO (O) 8 Bacon T 119
2 FARLEY HALL (O) 12 Arrieta F 119
3 HOLA JOEY (O) 5 Pusac A 121
4 EL DANDI (O) 30 Garcia M 119
5 CATAMOUNT 15 Asmussen E 119
6 WILDNCRAZYNIGHT 6 Bejarano R 119
7 I GOT GAME (O) 5/2 Vazquez R 119
8 PIQUANT (O) 12 Camacho, Jr. S 119
9 INNOVA (O) 9/5 Torres C 119

SELECTIONS: 9-7-3-6

10 Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta
Six Furlongs - MAIDEN. - Purse $110,000. For Arkansas Bred (Which Qualify
Under Rules Governing Arkansas-Breds) Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three
Years Old and Upward.

1 PLINKO CHIP (L) 4 Esquivel E 118
2 PARIS ACCORD (L) Blk-on 5 Wales T 125
3 TOODLE LOO (L) 15 Asmussen E 118
4 CLOSDATGATE (L1) 30 Castillo A 118
5 ALOHA BABY (L) 12 De La Cruz W 125
6 CALL SADIE (L) 5/2 Bealmear J *113
7 MY SWEET ANGEL (L) 15 Vazquez R 118
8 MEMORY MAKER (L) 8 Castillo I 118
9 DOUBLEDADDY ISSUES (L1) 6 Harr K 125
10 POPS REWARD 12 Bejarano R 118
11 SPICY NOODLES 30 Monserrate, Jr. J 118
12 AUNT DIXIE (L1) 12 Arrieta F 118

SELECTIONS: 6-1-2-9

OAKLAWN PARK PREVIEW
Monday, February 17, 2025
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$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

1 Fair Grounds
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,500. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price
$12,500. One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Sense You Asked (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Street Sense - Malibu Model by Malibu Moon, KY
White, Purple Band and Crosses, White Band on Purple Sleeves

42 $12,500 Own: Paw Paw Pretty Girls (Alphonse Henry Pleming, Jr.)
Trn: Chadwick J. Mouton (21-1-2-2)

TREYLON S. ALBERT (70-0-3-8) 125

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $960 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 0 $11,515 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 1 0 $10,260
31Jan25 FG2 gd 6f¾^ :23^¼ :47¸½ 1:12»» 3g Mcl 12500 30-29 3 5 5º 5» 6¶¶ 6¸¶¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 125 bL 30.70 Its Just Money125¨μ Kinsman Redeemer125¸¡ Amentum125º¢ brush start,5p,tried 6
20Dec24 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :22½¹ :46¾¶ 1:12¾º 3g Mcl 12500 31-32 6 6 6º£ 4¼¡ 5½¡ 6¶º¢ Barbosa J 124 bfL 2.80 Cupid's War122¼¢ Metronome122¶¡ Texas Adopter124£woff slow,steady 4p7/16 8
29Nov24 FG5 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¼ :46º¹ 1:12¹¿ 3g Mcl 12500-c 3-51 4 10 10¶¶ 7¼ 4º¡ 4½ Graham J 124 bL *1.10 Backfire122¸£ Cupid's War122¸£ Texas Adopter124¶¡ wchckd brk,ins upr,mild 10

Claimed by Paw Paw Pretty Girls Racing LLC from Highlander Training Center for $12,500, Stall, Jr. Albert M. - Trainer
18Feb23 FG7 ft 1B»^ :48ºº 1:13¿º 1:46¶¿ 3 Msw 70000 85-31 1 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 10¿£ 11¹¹£ Prat F 122 bL 14.40 Baseline Beater122¹¢ Earl of Dassel122«¬ Fight'n Ready122º ins pair 2nd,wknd 1/44 11
21Jan23 FG3 ft 1B»^ :49»¿ 1:15¸¶ 1:46¿¹ 3 Msw 65000 50-53 7 5¸ 5¹¡ 6¸¢ 7¿ 7¶»£ Hernandez C J 120 L 6.90 Cagliostro120¹¡ Mo Hope120«¬ Midnight Pranks120«¬ 3wd,2-5wd 1/4,yielded 7
26Dec22 FG5 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¶ :45¿¼ 1:12¹¿ 2 Msw 60000 15-67 8 9 10¶¸ 5¼ 2¸ 2¶ Hernandez C J 120 L 3.10 Silvr Heist120¶nSense You Asked120£nWoodythebidspotter120£wbrsh gt/bobble,4w turn 10
26Nov22 CD1 ft 7fº^ :23¶^ :46»¹ 1:22¾¶ 2 Msw 120000 69-63 3 6 6¶£ 4¸ 5½£ 8¶½ Talamo J 119 5.24 Determinedly119½¢ Shopper's Revenge119¨μ Sun Thunder119¹ tracked, weakened 12
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 FG 3F ft :39b 32/34 12 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 49/182 4 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 18/108 13 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :50.4b 76/99

2
7-2 White

Puckster (L)
B.g.4 Street Sense - Miss Horoscope by Astrology, KY
Lime Green with Pink Stash, Pink Stars and 'DBK' on Sleeves

56 $12,500 Own: P B and J Stable (Dan Keller)
Trn: Niccolo Troiani (14-2-2-4)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (230-27-31-47) 125

2025: 2 0 1 1 $4,960 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $960
2024: 6 0 0 0 $5,266 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,350
Life: 9 0 1 1 $11,576 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $4,960

Track: 3 0 1 1 $4,960
27Jan25 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48ºº 1:15»¹ 1:46½º 4g Mcl 12500 65-61 4 4º 4¸¡ 2¶ 2¸ 2¸¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 124 L 3.60 Numero Siete124¸¢ Puckster124¶º£ Rayfield124¼¡ 3w,bid,outkckd,kept on 7
02Jan25 FG3 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :47¹¿ 1:14^^ 1:45¾º 4g Mcl 12500 76-46 3 4¼ 4¹ 4¶¢ 3¸ 3¶¶£ Pedroza, Jr. M 124 L 5.80 B Wayne124¿¢ Wabash124¸¡ Puckster124»£ wins,stdy hard 7/16&1/4 7
15Dec24 FG5 fm p¸º *1m¼» :51¾¼ 1:19¶¾ 1:44¸¸ 3g Mcl 30000 52-61 9 10¶^ 11¿¢ 11¶¸ 10¿ 10¶¶ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 L 101.20 Thick as Thieves121£ The Jig Is Up121¡ Stradivarian121¸¡ swung wide upr,no bid 11
22Sep24 CD3 ft 6Kº» :22º¹ :45¹» 1:16¼º 3g Mcl 20000 30-47 7 2 9½£ 9½ 9¶¶ 8¶¼ Loveberry J 121 L 70.84 Starscape121¹ J J's Ranger121¸¢ Major Mack121«¬ 2-w, no threat 11
09Sep24 Ind8 fm p¹¼ 5f½^ :21¿¸ :45¶^ :57º¹ 3g Mcl 30000 32-55 8 3 4º 6¼ 8½ 8½ Roman E A 120 L 41.00 Hero Worship120¨μ On Tap120¶ Insanity It Seems124£ stalked4p,faded turn 8
23Jun24 CD6 ft 7fº^ :23^¶ :46º^ 1:23¾½ 3g Mcl 30000 59-61 7 3 4¸¡ 6¹¡ 6¼¡ 4¿ Arrieta F 118 L 10.84 Twirling Troillet118¨μ Jon's Street Band118¡ Chulligan124¾¢ 3-4p,5p upr,moved up 7
18May24 CD6 ft 1B»^ :48½¶ 1:14^º 1:46¼¼ 3g Mcl 30000-c 80-59 8 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 8º¡ 9¾£ 9¶¹¡ Machado L 118 L 9.43 Ice Time126¶¢ Strasse118¶ Active Duty126¶ stalk 3p,wknd btw 5/16 10

Claimed by Keller Dan from Bakster Farm LLC for $30,000, Romans Dale L. - Trainer
29Feb24 GP8 fm p¸º 7K¸½ :23¿^ :48^^ 1:28½½ 3 Msw 89000 72-63 6 5 6» 5º 8¿ 9¶¶£ Alvarado J 118 L 43.00 Themanupfront118£ Coinvest118¸¡ Oscarworthy118¨μ outrun inside 9
29Oct23 CD2 sys 6f¸^^ :21^» :44¾¹ 1:11¾^ 2 Msw 120000 3-52 5 8 9¸^ 9¶¼ 8¶º 8¶¼£ Garcia M 119 65.61 Bye Bye Liam119«¬ Bowstreet119¡ Orange Diablo119¶ wsqzd/steady st,lag 4p 9
Workout(s): a1 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 1/24 22 Nov 24 FG 5F ft 1:02.4b 31/38

3
20-1 Blue

La Boucane (L)
Gr/ro.h.5 Exaggerator - Sutton's Smile by Paddy O'Prado, KY
Green, Green Tree, Yellow Ball, Yellow Sleeves

36 $12,500 Own: Kevin B. Fontenot
Trn: Shane Wilson (172-13-22-15)

J. A. GUERRERO (129-10-14-10) 125

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,440 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $960 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 0 1 1 $8,520 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $5,580

Track: 10 0 1 1 $8,520
27Jan25 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48ºº 1:15»¹ 1:46½º 4g Mcl 12500 70-23 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 4¶¡ 6¶¸ 5¸»£ Guerrero J A 124 fL 10.10 Numero Siete124¸¢ Puckster124¶º£ Rayfield124¼¡ wins,checkd/shuffld 1/4 7
02Jan25 FG3 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :47¹¿ 1:14^^ 1:45¾º 4g Mcl 12500 80-37 5 2¶ 2¸ 2«¬ 4¸ 4¶½¡ Guerrero J A 124 fL 11.10 B Wayne124¿¢ Wabash124¸¡ Puckster124»£ press 2w,bid btw,yield 7
20Dec24 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :22½¹ :46¾¶ 1:12¾º 3g Mcl 12500 11-45 8 7 7½£ 3¹¡ 3º¡ 4¾¡ Guerrero J A 124 fL 24.00 Cupid's War122¼¢ Metronome122¶¡ Texas Adopter124£ track 3p,chsd,lost shw 8
29Nov24 FG5 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¼ :46º¹ 1:12¹¿ 3g Mcl 12500 61-24 7 4 4¸¡ 4¹ 7¾¢ 9¶¿¢ Guerrero J A 124 fL 15.60 Backfire122¸£ Cupid's War122¸£ Texas Adopter124¶¡ chase 2p,7p uppr,fade 10
22Mar23 FG4 ft 1B»^ :48¹^ 1:13¼^ 1:45º¿ 3g Mcl 30000 72--- 6 2¶ 2¹ 7¾ 7¸¶ 7º¿£ Parker D L 117 L 8.30 Sailor's Return125¹¢ Conrad the Red125£ Kislovodsk125¼¡ press 2w,wkn 3/8,eased 7
10Feb23 FG5 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :49^¸ 1:14¼¶ 1:46¸¸ 3 Mcl 15000 66-64 4 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¶ Parker D L 120 L 9.70 Gluckstadt120¶ La Boucane120¹¢ Gem Collection120¾ speed 3-2p,worn down 7
20Jan23 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48^¾ 1:14¼¸ 1:46¼» 3 Mcl 15000 82-34 3 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 4½ 5¸^£ Loveberry J 120 L 4.90 Motown Missile120¾£ Humor Me Please120» Lima Zulu120¸¢ vied 2w,btw2nd,wkn upr 6
07Jan23 FG5 ft 1m»^ :48¸^ 1:14^¸ 1:40¿» 3 Mcl 15000 80-54 6 1¡ 1¶ 2¶ 2¼ 3¶º¡ Loveberry J 120 L 6.10 Giannis120¶¸¢ Gluckstadt120¸¢ La Boucane120»¡ bmp,2w-ins,no match1/4 8
11Dec22 FG6 sys 1ÇÀ ¶½ :47¸¸ 1:13¿½ 1:47¸» 2 Mcl 30000 102-44 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¶ 4¹¡ 5¶»¡*Rodriguez J L 120 L 7.00 Klimtomaniac120«¬ Soft Pants120¼¢ Simply Wow120¸¢ wveered out severely st,DQ7th 7
18Nov22 FG7 ft 5K»^ :22º^ :46^» 1:05¹¿ 2 Msw 50000 89-52 6 3 2¡ 3¹ 7» 9¶¶ Castillo A 120 L 69.10 Motivating120¶¡ Prince Cosmo120¶¡ Speed Warning120¶¢ press 2wd,wknd btw5/16 10

4
4-5 Yellow

Skip the Line (L)
B.g.4 Into Mischief - Bubbler by Distorted Humor, KY
Royal Blue, Orange Circle and 'R,' Orange Sleeves, Two Blue Hoops

71 $12,500 Own: Repole Stable (Mike Repole) and Louis Lazzinnaro LLC
Trn: Joe Sharp (95-24-13-18)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (221-64-38-35) 125

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,740 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 2 0 $30,100 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $630
Life: 5 0 2 0 $32,856 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,740
04Jan25 FG7 ft 1B»^ :48»º 1:13¼¶ 1:44¾¾ 4g Msw 58000 81-66 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 4½ 5¶¼ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 bfL *1.60 Orizzonte122¨© El Magnifico122½¡ Bayou Blitz122½¢ stalk 3w,mild bid,fade 6
31Jan24 GP7 ft 1B¼^ :47»¼ 1:13¸» 1:46º¸ 3 Msw 89000 105-73 2 2¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ 2¼¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL *1.10 Tuscan Gold118¼¢ Skip the Line118¾ Big Rich118¶¾£ wbump st,vied4p,2p far 6
01Jan24 GP6 ft 1B¼^ :47»^ 1:11¼» 1:43¿¾ 3 Msw 89000 79-84 4 7¹£ 7¼¡ 7» 4º 2º¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL 3.10 Resilience118º¢ Skip the Line118¸¢ Liam's Journey118¶£ wchecked 1/4, 2wd 8
01Oct23 Baq2 ft 6f»¹ :21¿^ :45¼¾ 1:10¹¿ 2 Msw 90000 20-70 11 12 10¶¹ 10¶º 10¿£ 7¿¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 b 19.10 Sea Streak119º£ Wajda119¨μ Change of Command119¶£wsqueezed, steadied st 12
29Jul23 Sar7 sys 6K¶^^ :22»¿ :46^¾ 1:17¿» 2 Msw 136500 42-49 10 2 7»¡ 7º£ 9¶¸ 9¶¾¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 b 5.60 Seize the Grey115¶£ Dornoch119¨μ Global Perspective119¡ 4w pursuit, tired 10
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 40/113 1 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 102/131 25 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 14/22 18 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50b 42/62

5
20-1 Green

Rayfield (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Omaha Beach - Valora by Dynaformer, FL
Black and Yellow Blocks, Red 'S'

32 $12,500 Own: Ismael Thoroughbreds, LLC (Ismael Segoviano)
Trn: Eduardo Rodriguez (68-12-7-6)

DAVID COHEN (112-7-16-9) 125

2025: 2 0 0 1 $2,240 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 0 0 0 $1,654 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 0 1 $3,894 Distance: 6 0 0 1 $3,790

Track: 4 0 0 1 $2,240
27Jan25 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48ºº 1:15»¹ 1:46½º 4g Mcl 12500 41-37 5 6¿ 7¿¡ 7¾ 4¶^ 3¶½ Murrill M 124 bL 41.70 Numero Siete124¸¢ Puckster124¶º£ Rayfield124¼¡ 4p-ins,6p upr,moved up 7
02Jan25 FG3 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :47¹¿ 1:14^^ 1:45¾º 4g Mcl 12500 56-35 6 6¶¸ 6¿ 7¾¢ 6¶^ 5¶¾£ Murrill M 124 bL 46.50 B Wayne124¿¢ Wabash124¸¡ Puckster124»£ 3p, no factor 7
15Dec24 FG5 fm p¸º *1m¼» :51¾¼ 1:19¶¾ 1:44¸¸ 3g Mcl 30000 81-54 4 2¡ 2¡ 7¿ 11¶¸ 11¶» Wellington K 116» bL 113.90 Thick as Thieves121£ The Jig Is Up121¡ Stradivarian121¸¡ prompt ins,gave way 11
24Nov24 FG2 fm p 1m¼» :48»¿ 1:13»¼ 1:38¼» 3g Mcl 30000 87-63 7 5¸¡ 7º¢ 8½¡ 8¿¡ 7¶º¢ Wellington K 116» bL 70.20 Legitimate Target123¹ Numero Siete121¡ Na Pali Joe121£ 4-w turns,lacked bid 8
02Nov24 Fan5 ft 6f¸^ :23¹½ :47º¾ 1:14¹¼ 3g Mcl 4000 ---36 2 6 6¿¡ 6¶^ 7¶¹ 7½¢ Hernandez I 120 bL 8.90 Carnack On Tour126¶¢ Bubby Boy126¸ Double Dribble120¨μ angld 6w str,mild gain 7
06Oct24 Haw3 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47¿» 1:13¹^ 1:45¶¹ 3g Mcl 10000 56-35 4 3»¡ 3½ 6¾¡ 8½¡ 7¶¼¡ Santos A 121 bL 37.80 Skylane121»¢ My Last Escapade121¹ Remember the Fear114¶¡ stalk, through aft hlf 9
25Aug24 Haw2 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47¹» 1:13º¼ 1:48»¶ 3g Mcl 10000 70-33 3 4º¡ 4¿¡ 4¶^ 5º¡ 4º Santos A 120 bL 47.90 Pete's Legacy120¸¢ Cruzin N Cursin124¶ Cupid's War120£ rally to midstr,even 7
15Aug24 Haw9 ft u 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :48^¼ 1:13»¸ 1:44º^ 3g Mcl 20000 33--- 1 7¾¡ 7¶¼ 8¸¹ 8º¸ 8½º¢ Mojica O 120 bL 32.10 Gianno120»¡ All About Tonite120¡ Skylane120º£ weased, walked off 8
08Jun24 Haw3 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :48¸¶ 1:14^º 1:45¾¶ 3g Mcl 15000-c 50--- 1 6º¡ 8¶^ 8¶½ 8¸^ 8»¼ Mojica O 119 bL 2.70 Performance Plus119¨© Prince Is My Boy119¹¢ Mining Camp124¶^¡ outrun 8

Claimed by Ismael Thoroughbreds LLC from Wilson Carolyn for $15,000, Rivelli Larry - Trainer

6
5-2 Black

Brilliant Call (L)
Ch.g.4 Audible - Amazing Littlelady by Unbridled's Song, KY
Red, White 'MH', White Stars on Blue Sleeves

58 $12,500 Own: Monkey Horse, LLC (Randy Barker) and International E
Trn: Grant T. Forster (31-4-4-3)

MITCHELL MURRILL (230-28-32-22) 125

2025: 2 0 0 0 $4,920 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $898 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $5,818 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,440

Track: 2 0 0 0 $4,920
26Jan25 FG7 ft u 1ÇÀ ¶½ :47¹¹ 1:13º¿ 1:45º¹ 4g Mcl 30000 79-69 7 4º 6¼ 6½ 5¾¡ 4½£ Murrill M 122 bL 15.60 Stradivarian122¸£ Interlude122¶£ Jungle Law122¹¢ 4p,yld btw,5p upr,stay 7
04Jan25 FG7 ft 1B»^ :48»º 1:13¼¶ 1:44¾¾ 4g Msw 58000 79-67 5 5¹ 4¸ 5» 5¶^ 4¶º£ Murrill M 122 bL 46.50 Orizzonte122¨© El Magnifico122½¡ Bayou Blitz122½¢ ins,chased,no menace 6
23Nov24 CD4 ft 6f¸^^ :21¹¹ :44º¼ 1:09¼¶ 3g Mcl 50000 6-37 1 9 11¶¹ 11¶¼ 11¶½ 11¸^ Morales E 122 bL 35.43 Summonyourcourge124¸£ Vdytothetencious122¡ Zpping Strike115¶ wsteady/green 1/2,outrn 11
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :51.3b 104/113 17 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :51.3b 115/129 30 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :49.4b 75/117 16 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:02bg 6/14

7
20-1Orange

Rosenow (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Karakontie (JPN) - Rosengaard by Istan, KY
Grey, Red 'P' on Blue and White Mountain Emblem, Red Sleeves

36 $12,500 Own: Powderhorn Racing (Richard C. Albrecht) and Super X
Trn: Eric L. Heitzmann (15-2-0-3)

JEIRON BARBOSA (143-13-16-16) 125

2025: 1 0 0 0 $960 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,612 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $655
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,572 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $960

Track: 1 0 0 0 $960
27Jan25 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48ºº 1:15»¹ 1:46½º 4g Mcl 12500 68-27 6 3¹¡ 3¶¡ 5¸¡ 5¶¸ 4¸¹¡ Cohen D 124 bL 8.80 Numero Siete124¸¢ Puckster124¶º£ Rayfield124¼¡ woff slow,4p,2wbtw,fade 7
06Nov24 CD6 sys 1B»^ :48ºº 1:13^» 1:44º¿ 3g Mcl 20000 56-37 1 8»¡ 10½£ 10¶» 9¸¸ 9¹¹¡ Rocco, Jr. J 121 L 13.97 Stormin Love121¶¸¡ Trap Line121¨μ Munyhungry121«¬ saved ground,outrun 10
20Sep24 CD1 ft 1B»^ :47½» 1:11½¹ 1:43¶¼ 3g Mcl 50000 64-45 1 6¹ 6» 7¼¢ 6¶¶ 6¸¼¢ Navas Y 120 L 16.53 Fear of Union124»£ Seven Taylors120¶¡ Lebombo120¹ woff slow, saved ground 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:03b 39/44 22 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :50b 47/107 8 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :52b 130/141
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-6-2-1 FG-02/17/2025-1

FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 1:45 p.m.



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

2 Fair Grounds
Special Accr Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,000. (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000.
Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Congrats Cadet© (L1)
Ch.f.3 Midshipman - Bohemian Bliss by Congrats, LA
Navy Blue, Navy Blue 'E' on Gold Diamond, Gold Sleeves

0.00 $20,000 Own: Evans Thoroughbred Racing, LLC (Jesse Evans Jr.)
Trn: Justin Jeansonne (36-8-5-2)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (248-36-28-31) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 6 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 9/11 27 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.3bg 28/102 15 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 46/67 a5 Jan 25 FG 3F sy :35hg 1/3

2
10-1 White

Kinsley Grace© (L)
B.f.3 Aurelius Maximus - Twins Plus a Dot by Gio Ponti, LA
Red, White 'B' on Royal Blue Block, Royal Blue Bars on Sleeves

41 $20,000 Own: Margaret J. Balderas
Trn: Alfonso Balderas (20-2-3-1)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (230-27-31-47) 120

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 1 1 $14,720 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 1 $14,720 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,480

Track: 3 0 0 0 $3,480
01Feb25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22½º :47^¾ 1:00¸¼ 3 klMsw 43000 40-48 3 8 9º¡ 9»¡ 8¿ 7¿¡ Castillo A 121 bfL 36.00 Liam's Mist121£ Tdz Dancinlilslew121£ Sassi Idol121¸ never a threat 9
18Jan25 FG4 sys 1m»^ :47º¿ 1:14¼^ 1:40¼^ 3 klMsw 60000 52--- 1 11¶» 11¶» 11¶¾ 11¸½ 11¼¸¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL 54.00 Margie's Intention120¶¶£ Moonie Pie120¸¢ Canal Street120º£ broke in,ins,outrun 11
29Dec24 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :22¿¶ :47¶^ 1:12¾¸ 2 klMsw 58000 60-38 1 1 1¡ 2«¬ 4»¡ 4¶¹£ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bfL 6.80 Incognito Burrito120¶¢ The Rain Is Gone120¶£ Diva Beach120¶^£ ins winner,faded upr 6
14Dec24 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :21¿º :46^^ 1:12¸» 2 klMsw 58000 45-59 5 7 8¾¡ 8»¡ 9¼¡ 7¿£ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL 59.10 Powdered Sugar120¹ Liam's Mist120«¬ Moonie Pie120¸£ ins trn,angld,no rally 11
12Oct24 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22½¶ :47¸¿ 1:00»^ 2 klMsw 43000 64-59 5 5 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 2¶¢ Castillo A 120 L 3.40 Majestic Rags120¶¢ Kinsley Grace120¸¢ Thundering Desire120¹¢ broke in, clear 2nd 10
02Sep24 Lad5 ft u 5f¸^ :22¼¶ :46¹¶ 1:00^^ 2 klMsw 24000 116-52 4 4 4¶£ 2¹ 2¹ 3» Castillo A 119 L 6.20 Diamond Empress119¹ Mikkisonthinice119¸ Kinsley Grace119¸¡ offpc,2-3w,outkicked 10
Workout(s): 12 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.4b 77/89 1 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:02b 3/24

3
8-1 Blue

Love in the Dark© (L)
Ch.f.3 Goldencents - Sanibel Star by Unbridled's Song, LA
Yellow, Red Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

35 $20,000 Own: J. Patrick Lee Racing, LLC (J. Patrick Lee)
Trn: Juan C. Sanchez (26-2-3-3)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (16-3-3-1) 120

2025: 2 0 1 0 $6,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $6,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
31Jan25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :24¿º :49¸¸ 1:22¼º 3 klMsw 30000 24-59 7 3 4¸¡ 2¹ 2¹ 2¹ DelCid V 121 bL 14.60 Bayou Chick116¹ Love in the Dark121» Thats Unbelievable121¡ no match, clear 2nd 8
01Jan25 FG4 gd p¶¾ *1m¼» :50º¼ 1:17¶» 1:43¶º 3 klMsw 58000 87-31 5 1¶ 3¸ 8¾¡ 10¶¼ 10¸»¢ Curtis B 120 L 12.90 Araratta120£ Swamp Queen120¸¢ Thundering Desire120¨μ 3-2p1st,falterd btw3/8 11
06Dec24 FG7 ft u 1B»^ :50¹¹ 1:16¼¿ 1:49¶^ 2 k Mcl 30000 48-12 5 1¸ 1¡ 3¶¡ 6¶¸ 7¸¿¢ Barbosa J 117 bL 9.80 Midnight Blaze120¼ Curls Nite Out120¸¢ Freedom Forever120¶¡ snug hold, wknd 5/16 7
09Aug24 Evd1 ft 5fº^ :22¹^ :46¼º :59¿^ 2 klMsw 34000 ---38 1 8 9¶¹ 7¿ 7¶» 7¶¸ Quiles A 118 L 10.50 Gormley's Queen119¸ Golden Barcents118¸¡ Alyse Parker118¶ improved position 12
Workout(s): 15 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50.4bg 50/67 26 Dec 24 FG 4F gd :49.1bg 4/10 19 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :49.3bg 28/40 25 Nov 24 FG 5F ft 1:01.4bg 2/5

4
10-1 Yellow

Eve of Eve© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Spun to Run - Bella Medaglia by Medaglia d'Oro, LA
Blue, Gold and White Lightning Bolt, Gold and White Hoops on Sleeves

40 $20,000 Own: Feel The Thunder Stable (Martin Nixon), Niall Brennan
Trn: Michael Stidham (53-9-4-6)

MITCHELL MURRILL (230-28-32-22) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
18Jan25 FG4 sys 1m»^ :47º¿ 1:14¼^ 1:40¼^ 3 klMsw 60000 60-40 9 9¶¹ 8¶¸ 8¶º 7¶½ 6¸¿ Curtis B 120 hL 11.70 Margie's Intention120¶¶£ Moonie Pie120¸¢ Canal Street120º£ broke in,5p,moved up 11
Workout(s): 11 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 13/30 2 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 44/90 9 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 30/116 2 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 8/43

5
10-1 Green

Call Me Susan© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Aurelius Maximus - Ransom Red by Red Rocks (IRE), LA
Black, Red Cross, 'DS Robin', Black and White Block Sleeves

48 $20,000 Own: Dawn Robin and Scotty Robin
Trn: Shane Wilson (172-13-22-15)

EMANUEL NIEVES (27-1-3-3) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 2 1 $35,050 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $8,250
Life: 7 0 2 1 $35,050 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $0
18Jan25 FG4 sys 1m»^ :47º¿ 1:14¼^ 1:40¼^ 3 klMsw 60000 54-22 11 6¾¡ 9¶º 10¶½ 10¸» 9º^¢ Guerrero J A 120 L 31.50 Margie's Intention120¶¶£ Moonie Pie120¸¢ Canal Street120º£ 4p, faded 11
14Dec24 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :21¿º :46^^ 1:12¸» 2 klMsw 58000 89-60 10 3 3¸ 3¸ 4º¡ 6¿¢ Guerrero J A 120 L 62.10 Powdered Sugar120¹ Liam's Mist120«¬ Moonie Pie120¸£ chased inside,weakened 11
22Nov24 FG9 ft 6f¾^ :22º¶ :46¶» 1:10¾½ 2 klMsw 58000 57-51 5 8 8¹ 8º£ 6¿¢ 7¶¾¡ Murrill M 120 L 4.00 Blue Fire120«¬ Powdered Sugar120¶¼£ Liam's Mist120¡ ins upper,lacked rally 11
11Oct24 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :23»º :48¿½ 1:27½½ 2 klStk - LaJewelB - 100k 87-53 3 1 1¶ 1«¬ 4¼ 4¶º Guerrero J A 117 L 31.50 Secret Faith124¼¢ Warrior's Justice117¹£ Quite the Catch124ºwvie ins,chckd 1/4,wknd 7
31Aug24 Lad3 mys 5K¸^ :22¶¹ :45½¾ 1:06¼¹ 2 klStk - LaCpJuvFlB - 75k 72-62 1 9 6¹ 5»¡ 4¸ 3¡ Nieves E 115 L 7.50 Quite the Catch120¨μ Sweet Morgan Leigh116¨μ Call Me Susan115¸ wstpslw,slipthru,gamely 9
02Aug24 Evd8 ft 5Kº» :22¸½ :46¶º 1:04º½ 2 klStk - DSYongFutB - 70k 29-36 4 4 4¹¢ 3» 2¾ 2¶º Nieves E 116 L 14.50 Secret Faith121¶º Call Me Susan116» Bella Sorella118¡ no match for winner 6
28Jun24 Evd1 ft 5fº^ :22»¼ :47¸¹ 1:00¹¼ 2 klMsw 34000 63-50 4 4 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¸¢ Guerrero J A 118 L 2.30 Bella Sorella118¸¢ Call Me Susan118½ Run Reckless Run118¸ led,2p,caught,chase on 7
Workout(s): a5 Feb 25 Lad 4F ft :48.2b 1/19

6
3-1 Black

A Wicked Number© (L)
B.f.3 Bobby's Wicked One - Nice Number by Pioneerof the Nile, LA
Blue, Orange and Yellow Leaves, Orange Leaves on Yellow Sleeves

53 $20,000 Own: Autumn Hill Farms Racing Stables, Inc. (Robert J. Guid
Trn: Sturges J. Ducoing (55-8-9-7)

BEN CURTIS (180-31-29-25) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 1 0 $4,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,800
Life: 2 0 1 0 $5,800 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $4,000

Track: 2 0 1 0 $5,800
18Jan25 FG4 sys 1m»^ :47º¿ 1:14¼^ 1:40¼^ 3 klMsw 60000 67-49 5 5½ 7¶^ 5¾ 6¶» 5¸º Barbosa J 120 L 23.10 Margie's Intention120¶¶£ Moonie Pie120¸¢ Canal Street120º£ 2p, no threat 11
12Dec24 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¿ :46½¹ 1:12¿¿ 2 klMcl 20000 50-57 2 8 9» 6¹£ 5¹¡ 2¹¡ Barbosa J 120 L 5.30 Elsie No Nack120¹¡ A Wicked Number120¶£ Buckskin Suzie120¹ ins,5pupr,left ld,stay 10
Workout(s): 11 Jan 25 FG 5F gd 1:03.1b 21/25 6 Dec 24 FG 3F gd :36.4b 2/9 23 Nov 24 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 28/41

7
5-1 Orange

It's Been Real© (L1)
B.f.3 Aurelius Maximus - It's Been Nice by Creative Cause, LA
White, Royal Blue Horse Emblem, White Hoops on Royal Blue Sleeves

0.00 $20,000 Own: Highlander Training Center (Larry Hirsch)
Trn: Jayde J. Gelner (30-4-4-2)

FLORENT GEROUX (83-22-10-8) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :48.4bg 29/113 26 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49bg 26/178 12 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 131/182 4 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50.3bg 71/108

8
10-1 Pink

Tittle© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Country Day - Lafitte's Mistress by Dialed In, LA
Burnt Orange, White 'WW', White Blocks on Sleeves

41 $20,000 Own: Kellye Woodley
Trn: Carl J. Woodley (12-1-2-0)

JAMES GRAHAM (141-13-18-14) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,200 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,200

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,200
02Jan25 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¾ :46^¼ 1:12¹¾ 3 klMcl 20000 44-51 3 6 5¼¡ 3» 3»¡ 4¼ Graham J 120 L 70.40 Basile120¹¡ Becky'sgottahaveit120¶ Buckskin Suzie120¶¡ ins,shft out,no bid 7
12Dec24 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¿ :46½¹ 1:12¿¿ 2 klMcl 20000 40-30 4 10 10¼¡ 8»¡ 6½ 7¶»¡ McMahon C 120 L 64.00 Elsie No Nack120¹¡ A Wicked Number120¶£ Buckskin Suzie120¹ saved ground,no threat 10
Workout(s): 28 Jan 25 Cct 4F my :50.0b 4/24 3 Dec 24 Cct 5F ft 1:05.1b 13/14 26 Nov 24 Cct 4F ft :51.2b 22/31 19 Nov 24 Cct 5F ft 1:05.0bg 10/11

9
4-1 Aqua

Becky'sgottahaveit© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Half Ours - Critique by Midnight Lute, LA
Purple, Purple 'AT' on Green Ball, Green 'AT' on Sleeves

49 $20,000 Own: Alston Thoroughbreds, LLC (Jefferies Alston, Jr.)
Trn: Sam B. David, Jr. (69-10-11-10)

JAIME A. TORRES (190-17-33-24) 120

2025: 2 0 1 0 $4,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $4,000 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $4,000

Track: 3 0 1 0 $4,000
06Feb25 FG7 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¿ :46º¸ 1:12½» 3gklMsw 58000 46-55 6 3 6¼ 6½ 6¾¡ 7½£ Torres J A 117 L 15.20 Coteau Moment125¸¢ Awree125¨© Kalil118¶¢ 4-2p,4p1/8,no factor 8
02Jan25 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¾ :46^¼ 1:12¹¾ 3 klMcl 20000 64-57 6 3 4¹¡ 4½ 4¼ 2¹¡ Hernandez C J 120 L 14.70 Basile120¹¡ Becky'sgottahaveit120¶ Buckskin Suzie120¶¡ wcarried out1/2,rallied 7
12Dec24 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¿ :46½¹ 1:12¿¿ 2 klMcl 20000 56-36 9 7 8º 9¼ 7¾¡ 6¶¸£ Hernandez C J 120 L 8.20 Elsie No Nack120¹¡ A Wicked Number120¶£ Buckskin Suzie120¹ 2p turn, left lead 10
Workout(s): 27 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.1b 26/32 1 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:03.2b 17/24 21 Nov 24 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 16/28
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5)

3 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,000. (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Four
Races or Which Have Not Won Two Races Since September 17, 2024. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races Since December 17 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since Then Allowed 4
Lbs. Claiming Price $20,000, if for $15,000, allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Mo Smoking© (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Midshipman - Mo Smoke by Uncle Mo, LA
Black and Yellow Blocks, Red 'S'

68 $20,000 Own: Ismael Thoroughbreds, LLC (Ismael Segoviano)
Trn: Eduardo Rodriguez (68-12-7-6)

MITCHELL MURRILL (230-28-32-22) 120

2025: 1 0 1 0 $11,800 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,142
2024: 13 3 2 2 $61,110 Off (Dirt): 7 1 2 1 $26,534
Life: 31 5 6 3 $125,961 Distance: 14 2 4 1 $56,529

Track: 12 1 3 2 $52,870
12Jan25 FG6 mys 1m»^ :49¹¶ 1:14¿¿ 1:42¶¹ 4gklAlw 59000nw1/x 64-73 1 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 6¸¢ 3¡ 2¸£ Murrill M 121 bL 4.30 Front and Silver121¸£ Mo Smoking121¨© War Tourist121£ ins,wait,bid,dueld plc 7
21Dec24 FG2 ft 1m»^ :49¸¿ 1:14»¶ 1:40¸º 3gklAlw 59000nw1/x 47-56 5 3¸ 2¶ 3¹¡ 5¾ 6¶¸£ Torres J A 121 bL 9.20 Undercover Girl118º Front and Silver118¶ Broadway Pearl121£ brshd,stalk ins,faded 9
28Nov24 FG5 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :49½½ 1:14¼¾ 1:44¿¸ 3gklAlw 59000cnd 41-61 8 2¶ 2¸ 4º 5¾ 6¶º Torres J A 121 bL 5.40 Sabra Tuff121¨© Broadway Pearl121¡ Ground Control118¿¢ tracked 2p, gave way, 8
06Oct24 Haw10 fm p 1m»¸ :46»¼ 1:12¾¾ 1:38¶¹ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 100-66 11 4¹ 5¹ 5¹ 7¾¢ 8¾¡ Loveberry J 124 bL 7.90 Lotta Roses122¨© Pasta Salad Rhonda122¨© April's Gem122¡ faded 11
15Sep24 Haw5 ft 1C¹¾ :49¹¾ 1:14»¾ 2:03¸¹ 3gk Str 7500cnd 72-78 2 4¸ 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1¡ Mojica O 125 bL 3.90 Mo Smoking125¡ Memphis Cash Queen117¶ Izzy's Monster126¹£ stlkd,2w,svdgrnd,led, 7
Workout(s): 14 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :51.1b 64/68

2
5-1 White

Olivia G© (L)
B.m.5 Strong Mandate - Adrianne G by Indygo Shiner, LA
Green, White 'TG', White Band on Sleeves

68 $20,000 Own: Thomas Galvin
Trn: Patricia G. West (26-2-2-2)

C J MCMAHON (191-23-25-28) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 2 $9,460
2024: 11 2 0 5 $96,994 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 2 $23,954
Life: 22 3 6 5 $209,294 Distance: 5 0 2 2 $44,460

Track: 13 2 5 2 $145,960
11Jan25 FG9 ft 1m»^ :49¶¿ 1:14º¶ 1:40¹¼ 4gklAlw 61000cnd 51-72 6 6¼ 6¼ 3¹¡ 6¿¢ 6¶¹¢ Nieves E 121 bL 49.60 Certified Gem121¡ Clearly a Test121¡ Jet Rocket121¨© vied 2w,btw,faded 1/4 8
27Dec24 Ded8 ft 7K¸^ :23¾º :47¿½ 1:34¸¾ 3gklStk - Rosewater - 100k 51-56 7 3 7¹£ 7¶¶ 9¶¶ 9¶¾ Thornton T 119 bL 20.20 Miss Priority121¨μ Nodah121¸¡ Wonderrand119¶¢ no threat 10
23Nov24 FG10 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47^º 1:12¶¹ 1:43º¶ 3gklStk - JVleneMmB - 100k 56-57 5 5»¢ 5¼¡ 4» 7¶^ 7¶¾¢ Torres J A 118 bL 62.00 Free Like a Girl124£ Clearly a Test121¸¡ Highly Wicked120»¢ stalked inside, tired 10
01Nov24 Ded8 mys 7f¶» :22¿º :46½» 1:26¹¶ 3gklAlw 46000cnd 84-72 4 4 3¹ 4º 4½¡ 4¿¡* Nieves E 120 bL 7.70 Wonderrand118¡ Miss Priority115¾¢ Cute Dinero Queen116£ finished evenly,PL3rd 7
11Oct24 Ded6 ft 7f¶» :23¼^ :48^» 1:26^½ 3gklStk - MagnoliaB - 100k 49-70 3 3 9»¢ 9¼ 8¶¶ 6¶» Nieves E 117 bL 57.70 Free Like a Girl126¸£ Miss Priority119º Six String124¶ off pace,3-4w,no impct 10
Workout(s): 6 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.1b 4/11 27 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 11/32

3
5-1 Blue

Emilyhasherturn© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Daaher - Deverell by Arch, LA
Black, Silver Dashes Lime Green Atomic Design Red Dot, Purple Sleeve White Z, Lime Sleeve Silver Dashes

62 $15,000 Own: Scott Herbertson
Trn: Jonathan Wong (17-5-3-4)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (221-64-38-35) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $690 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 6 1 1 $64,825 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $13,920
Life: 17 6 2 1 $71,575 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 3 2 0 $38,290
01Jan25 FG2 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¹ :45»¹ 1:11¹^ 4gk Clm 15000cnd-c 62-40 5 2 2¶ 4» 6¶^ 5¶»¡ McMahon C 121 bL 3.80 Problematica124¸ Pink Lady Lu Sha121¨μ Sharper Gal124¶^£ press 2w-3p,faded btw 6

Claimed by Herbertson Scott from End Zone Athletics, Inc. for $15,000, Ramirez-Rodriguez Abel - Trainer
19Dec24 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :22»¶ :46¸^ 1:13^¹ 3gklClm 10000 (10-7.5)cnd-c 73-63 1 6 1¡ 1«¬ 1¹ 1»¢ Loveberry J 122 bL *.50 Emilyhasherturn122»¢ One Line Ruler119¶¢ Starship Jambalaya121¹£ dueled ins,drove clear 6

Claimed by End Zone Athletics, Inc. from Friends of Racing Club LLC and Cleek, Phillip for $10,000, Jeansonne Justin - Trainer
28Nov24 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :22¸» :45¿¼ 1:12¿» 3gklClm 10000 (10-7.5)cnd 93-74 3 1 1¸ 1¹ 1¸¡ 1¹ Loveberry J 119 bL *1.00 Emilyhasherturn119¹ Mrs. Necaise119¶ Copper Moon121¶ held game, driving, 7
09Nov24 Ded4 sys 7f¶» :23¹¶ :48¸¿ 1:28^¼ 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 103-66 3 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 4º 5¿¡ Barbosa J 118 bL 6.20 Stephanie's Maria118¸ Front and Silver118¸ Sthepanie Princess120¹¡ 3-w 2nd, faded 8
18Oct24 Ded6 ft 7K¸^ :24^½ :49¶» 1:34¸» 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 61-74 4 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¸ 5º£ Lozada C 118 bL 12.30 Jet Rocket118¸ Sue's Little Zing115£ Ground Control118¶ speed, faded 8
Workout(s): a10 Feb 25 Ded 4F ft :48.4b 1/5 4 Feb 25 Ded 5F ft 1:02b 2/2 a29 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :48.2b 1/30 a23 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :49.1b 1/5

4
3-1 Yellow

Saved by Grace© (L)
B.f.4 Star Guitar - Graceful Request by Scat Daddy, LA
Royal Blue, White '3'on Sleeves

73 $20,000 Own: Brian Miller
Trn: Keith G. Bourgeois (56-7-9-9)

BEN CURTIS (180-31-29-25) 122

2025: 2 1 0 0 $13,830 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $400
2024: 10 2 1 1 $65,130 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $11,800
Life: 17 4 2 1 $103,960 Distance: 7 2 0 0 $33,610

Track: 10 2 1 1 $56,060
26Jan25 FG6 ft 1m»^ :50¹º 1:15»» 1:41½¼ 4gklClm 12500cnd-c 30-74 5 7» 6¹¡ 3¶ 3¡ 1«¬ Curtis B 121 bL *.60 Saved by Grace121«¬ Drewsilla121» Copper Moon121¶ beat slw,4-5p,3w,dueld 7

Claimed by Miller Brian from Road Trip Racing, Inc. for $12,500, Scherer Gary M. - Trainer
11Jan25 FG9 ft 1m»^ :49¶¿ 1:14º¶ 1:40¹¼ 4gklAlw 61000cnd 49-81 1 8¾¢ 8¼£ 5¼ 5½¢ 5¾¢ Loveberry J 121 bL 17.90 Certified Gem121¡ Clearly a Test121¡ Jet Rocket121¨© step slow,ins,no impct 8
27Dec24 FG3 mysu 1ÇÀ ¶½ :46½» 1:12»º 1:45¿º 3gklAoc 12500nw1/x 79-69 5 6½¡ 6¿¢ 6¿ 4¶^ 2¹¢ Curtis B 118 bL 4.50 Ground Control118¹¢ Saved by Grace118¶£ Hopeitsmyluckyday121¿¢ 4p,ins 2nd,5p1/4,rally 6
23Nov24 FG10 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47^º 1:12¶¹ 1:43º¶ 3gklStk - JVleneMmB - 100k 48-62 7 8¾¢ 8¿ 6½¡ 6¿£ 6¶»¢ Cohen D 115 bL 53.50 Free Like a Girl124£ Clearly a Test121¸¡ Highly Wicked120»¢woff slw,3p 1/4,no bid 10
01Nov24 Ded8 mys 7f¶» :22¿º :46½» 1:26¹¶ 3gklAlw 46000cnd 37-61 3 7 7¶^ 7¶º 7¶¶ 7¶»¢ Thornton T 118 bL 7.30 Wonderrand118¡ Miss Priority115¾¢ Cute Dinero Queen116£ never close 7
Workout(s): 20 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:02b 12/30 13 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 3/19

5
10-1 Green

Anita's Vision© (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Court Vision - Anita's Slew by Slew City Slew, LA
White, White 'NG' Light Blue Ball, Light Blue Sleeves

64 $20,000 Own: Norris Greene
Trn: Sherman Savoie (8-1-1-2)

EMANUEL NIEVES (27-1-3-3) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 2 0 1 $71,940 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,410
Life: 21 3 7 4 $164,480 Distance: 6 0 2 0 $19,200

Track: 11 3 3 0 $132,630
11Jan25 FG9 ft 1m»^ :49¶¿ 1:14º¶ 1:40¹¼ 4gklAlw 61000cnd 71-52 7 2«¬ 2«¬ 6¾ 2«¬ 8¸»¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 L 25.30 Certified Gem121¡ Clearly a Test121¡ Jet Rocket121¨© 4-3p1st, tired 8
19Aug24 Lad5 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :48¹¿ 1:13»» 1:44»º 3gklAlw 27000cnd 58-65 5 6¼¡ 6¼ 6» 4¼¡ 3¶¶ Wade L 122 L 5.10 Certified Gem122½¡ Cute Dinero Queen122¹¡ Anita's Vision122¸¢ bmp,railbid,passtired1 6
29Feb24 FG10 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :49¹¶ 1:14¼^ 1:45¾¿ 4gklAlw 59000nw3/L 51-73 8 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 1¡ Nieves E 121 L 7.70 Anita's Vision121¡ R T's Gem121¶¢ Mo Smoking121¼¡ stalk 4p,bid,dueled,up 9
08Feb24 FG4 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48¾¾ 1:13¾¼ 1:44¾¸ 4gklAlw 59000nw3/L 33-48 7 6º¡ 6º¡ 5¸£ 5¼¡ 5¶¶£ Nieves E 121 L 4.00 Crystal d'Oro121¹£ Shes a Lucky Rebel121»¡ Drewsilla121¶£ 5p,4-5p2nd,emptied out 7
07Jan24 FG4 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :49¼¼ 1:15¶¹ 1:45¾¸ 4gklAlw 53000nw1/x 49-77 3 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 1¶ 1¸ Nieves E 121 L 2.70 Anita's Vision121¸ Entitlement121£ Smart Izzy116¶ bid 3p1/4,led,clrd1/16 8
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 70/86 27 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :51.4b 96/102 19 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:03b 20/25 7 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:03.4b 47/50

6
4-1 Black

Sweet Alexis© (L)
B.m.5 Astrology - Sweet Citizen by Proud Citizen, LA
Blue, Blue 'T' on Lime Triangle, Blue Stripes on Lime Sleeves

75 $20,000 Own: Brava Stables, LLC (John Tavormina and Neil Leibma
Trn: Patrick Devereux, Jr. (10-0-1-1)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (248-36-28-31) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 2 0 $13,600
2024: 12 3 3 3 $115,770 Off (Dirt): 4 3 0 1 $70,650
Life: 23 3 9 3 $162,950 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $38,670

Track: 7 0 1 2 $27,270
30Jan25 FG9 ft 6f¾^ :22¹» :45¿½ 1:11^º 4gklAoc 20000nw2/x-N 48-63 1 7 8º 8¼£ 7¾ 7¶^¡ Murrill M 120 L 10.90 Sweet Darlin120¸¡ Wupkar120£ Mo for Us122¹ trailed 3p, no factor 8
15Dec24 FG8 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¸ :45¿¹ 1:12^¼ 3gklAoc 20000nw2/x-N 68-79 10 7 5» 3¾ 3¸¡ 3£ Murrill M 120 L 4.30 Lil Chilly118¨© Royal O'Haigain120£ Sweet Alexis120¡ 5-w turn, willingly 10
22Nov24 FG7 ft 6f¾^ :22¾^ :46½º 1:11^º 3gklStk - CaldwllMmB - 100k 44-80 3 6 6¸¡ 6¶£ 5¸¢ 5º¢ Murrill M 120 L 46.40 Noneya124¡ Freeburn116¨μ Six String122¸¢ 3p turn,6p upper,even 8
11Oct24 Ded6 ft 7f¶» :23¼^ :48^» 1:26^½ 3gklStk - MagnoliaB - 100k 63-68 4 7 6¹¢ 7¸¡ 7¶¶ 7¶¼ Murrill M 119 L 65.50 Free Like a Girl126¸£ Miss Priority119º Six String124¶ 2wd upper,no rally 10
31Aug24 Lad8 mys 6f¸^ :22¹¾ :45½^ 1:10¾^ 3gklStk - LaCpFMSprB - 75k 32-81 2 9 9¿¢ 7¼¡ 6»¡ 3¾ Barrera E J 122 L 10.80 Six String118º Noneya124º Sweet Alexis122¡ 2wtrn,btw1/8,surged 10
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 FG 3F ft :37b 6/34 14 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.2b 3/5 3 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :53.1b 66/66 23 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :48.1b 3/35

7
5-1 Orange

Drewsilla© (L)
B.m.6 Costa Rising - Military Miss by Military, LA
Royal Blue, Royal Blue 'R' on Yellow Diamond Belt, Yellow Diamonds on Sleeves

62 $15,000 Own: Steve and Patricia L. Roe
Trn: Alfonso Balderas (20-2-3-1)

JEIRON BARBOSA (143-13-16-16) 118

2025: 2 0 1 0 $4,000 Turf: 6 0 2 2 $12,815
2024: 6 1 1 1 $38,240 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 0 $28,150
Life: 28 3 8 4 $149,995 Distance: 8 0 5 0 $39,900

Track: 14 1 5 1 $91,830
26Jan25 FG6 ft 1m»^ :50¹º 1:15»» 1:41½¼ 4gklClm 12500cnd 37-74 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 2«¬ 2«¬ Barbosa J 121 bL 14.70 Saved by Grace121«¬ Drewsilla121» Copper Moon121¶ ins,rail bid,duel,miss 7
04Jan25 FG2 fm p¶¾ *1m¼» :49ºº 1:15¶½ 1:41¶¿ 4gklAoc 20000nw2/x 98-48 3 7¼¢ 6¼¢ 8¾£ 9¶¹ 9¸¿¡ Barbosa J 120 bL 79.00 Boomin' Belle120¶¡ Tommie G120º Eye of the Pharaoh122¡ held up early,3p btw 10
19Aug24 Lad5 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :48¹¿ 1:13»» 1:44»º 3gklAlw 27000cnd 67-59 4 4º 4¹¡ 5¹¡ 5¼¡ 5¶º£ Nieves E 122 L 7.00 Certified Gem122½¡ Cute Dinero Queen122¹¡ Anita's Vision122¸¢ bmp, midpck, no factor 6
17Jun24 Lad6 fm p¸^ 1m¶¼^ :45º» 1:09¶¾ 1:35¹½ 3gk Aoc 25000cnd-N 60-63 3 6¾ 7¶¶ 7¶¸ 6¶¹ 8¶»£ Nieves E 119 L 25.60 Cheapskate Diva119½¢ Midnight Bella122¹ Tincandance119¸¡ stalked, late fade 10
13May24 Lad3 mys 1ÇÀ ¸» :49^¿ 1:14¼¶ 1:45¸¸ 3gk Alw 21000nw3/L 70-83 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶£ Nieves E 119 L *.50 Drewsilla119¶£ Bold Exaggeration117½¡ The Rage of Art122¶¹¡ pressurd pace ins,drvg 5
Workout(s): 15 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 11/19 22 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:03b 35/44 12 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:02.1bg 18/37 4 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:01.1b 5/27

8
15-1 Pink

Pat Hand Girl© (L)
B.m.6 Hard Aces - Sorcerer's Appeal by Sorcerer's Stone, LA
Gold, Brown 'H' , Brown 'H' on Sleeves

61 $20,000 Own: Patricia Harden and Randall Hargrave
Trn: Kenneth L. Hargrave (22-1-2-6)

FELIX ASTUDILLO (40-0-2-6) 115»

2025: 2 0 1 1 $7,130 Turf: 4 0 0 3 $5,940
2024: 11 1 2 2 $26,825 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $6,160
Life: 39 4 7 8 $85,375 Distance: 7 1 1 1 $15,435

Track: 19 1 4 2 $36,300
26Jan25 FG3 ft u 1B»^ :47¼¹ 1:13»¿ 1:48¸» 4gk SOC 5000 - N 90-53 1 4º 3» 4º¡ 4¶^ 3¶¶ Astudillo F 117» bL 15.80 Berlaine120¿¡ Mirth 'n Merriment120¶¡ Pat Hand Girl117¸¡ ins,5-7p upr,improved 6
05Jan25 FG3 mysu 1ÇÀ ¶½ :46¾¸ 1:13½^ 1:47º^ 4gk SOC 5000 - N 85-58 8 10½ 10¿£ 5¾ 3½ 2½¢ Astudillo F 116» bL 103.10 Berlaine120½¢ Pat Hand Girl116º Start Singing120¶£ slght hop,gain 5-2p2nd 10
21Dec24 FG2 ft 1m»^ :49¸¿ 1:14»¶ 1:40¸º 3gklAlw 59000nw1/x 35-52 7 8½ 9º¡ 9¾¢ 8¶¶ 8¶» Murrill M 121 bL 46.70 Undercover Girl118º Front and Silver118¶ Broadway Pearl121£ step slow,3p,no impact 9
28Nov24 FG5 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :49½½ 1:14¼¾ 1:44¿¸ 3gklAlw 59000cnd 26-68 6 6º¢ 6¼¡ 5º¡ 4¼ 4¿£ Murrill M 121 bL 20.60 Sabra Tuff121¨© Broadway Pearl121¡ Ground Control118¿¢ 3-4 wide,needed more 8
18Oct24 Ded6 ft 7K¸^ :24^½ :49¶» 1:34¸» 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 35-76 6 8 8º 8»¢ 5º 4¹£ Munoz S 115» bL 26.70 Jet Rocket118¸ Sue's Little Zing115£ Ground Control118¶ late interest 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-6-2-3 FG-02/17/2025-3

FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $1 Pick 6 (Races 4-9)

4 Fair Grounds
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $5,000 Or Less In 2023 -
2025 or Claiming Price $10,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races Since December 17 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since Then Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000. (If deemed
inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile.) Seven And One Half Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Boitano (L)
B.g.6 Nyquist - Calla Lily by Pulpit, KY
Baby Blue, Yellow Circle, Pink 'S', Pink Stars on Yellow Sleeves

83 Own: Kevin Stedman
Trn: Jose M. Camejo (25-4-5-6)

AXEL CONCEPCION (170-20-22-30) 122

2025: 2 1 1 0 $16,000 Turf: 2 0 2 0 $9,600
2024: 7 1 0 1 $24,890 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $16,364
Life: 31 6 6 5 $143,866 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 1 0 $16,000
24Jan25 FG3 gdsu 1ÇÀ ¶½ :50¶¹ 1:14¸» 1:44¾» 4g SOC 5000 - N 43-86 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¸ Concepcion A 120 bL 3.10 Boitano120¸ Notion120¸£ My Bariley120¸¢ 2p-ins,repelled foe1/8 5
03Jan25 FG3 fm p¶¾ *1B¾^ :49¹¹ 1:14¾¼ 1:45»^ 4g SOC 5000 - N 106-98 9 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 2¶£ Concepcion A 120 bL 21.10 Temple120¶£ Boitano120¸ Z Z's Prince122»¢ 2p,collared 3/16,bestd 9
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 FG 3F ft :37b 4/9 28 Dec 24 FG 4F my :49.4bg 11/62 21 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :51b 114/133 14 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :52b 123/135

2
15-1 White

Twoko Bay (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.10 Neko Bay - Two Bayme by Include, MN
Chartreuse, Orange 'A&B', Orange Hoops, Orange Chevrons on Sleeves

84 $10,000 Own: Gary M. Scherer and Al & Bill Ulwelling
Trn: Gary M. Scherer (45-7-5-5)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (230-27-31-47) 120

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,440 Turf: 37 6 8 4 $201,858
2024: 12 2 3 3 $63,795 Off (Dirt): 8 1 2 3 $53,388
Life: 61 9 13 11 $348,731 Distance: 7 0 1 3 $22,183

Track: 14 1 1 1 $31,120
30Jan25 FG6 fm p¶¼ *1m¼» :49¼¸ 1:14»¶ 1:40½º 4g Clm 15000cnd 78-82 1 6¼¡ 6¾ 7¿ 7¼¡ 5¼¢ Murrill M 121 L 60.40 Optimus Kat121£ Gentle Soul124¡ Sivako121¶¡ svd grnd,impvd btw lat 8
09Jan25 FG7 fm p¸½ *1m¼» :50¹¹ 1:16¹¹ 1:41¼^ 4g Clm 15000cnd 74-85 6 8¼¡ 9¿ 9¶¸ 9¿ 5½¢ Geroux F 121 L 24.50 Gentle Soul121¶£ Prowling Tiger121¡ Optimus Kat124¸¢ wins,shuffld 2nd,ran on 10

3
7-2 Blue

Ski Patrol (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Pioneerof the Nile - Forever Together by Belong to Me, KY
Black, Red Star, Red Stripes on Sleeves

86 $10,000 Own: Lawrence P. Roman
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (11-2-3-0)

DAVID COHEN (112-7-16-9) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,440 Turf: 9 1 4 1 $51,110
2024: 6 3 2 0 $59,135 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $46,220
Life: 21 5 7 3 $157,889 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $5,440
09Jan25 FG7 fm p¸½ *1m¼» :50¹¹ 1:16¹¹ 1:41¼^ 4g Clm 15000cnd 93-89 5 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 3¸ 3¸ 4º¡ Cohen D 121 L 4.30 Gentle Soul121¶£ Prowling Tiger121¡ Optimus Kat124¸¢ track 4-3p,4p upr,even 10
13Dec24 FG3 fm p¸º *1B¾^ :49¼¶ 1:14¾¶ 1:48»º 3g SOC 5000/10000 104-84 2 3¹ 3¹ 2¶¡ 1¶ 2¶ Cohen D 120 L 3.70 Sailing Solo120¶ Ski Patrol120«¬ Wicked Trick120¸£ ins,bid 2w1/4,led,cght 10
Workout(s): 4 Feb 25 Lad 4F ft :50.4b 13/15 31 Dec 24 Lad 4F ft :48.4b 5/39 3 Dec 24 Lad 4F ft :51b 26/31 27 Nov 24 Lad 4F ft :52b 5/6

4
9-2 Yellow

Z Z's Prince (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Cairo Prince - Pearl Keys by Bernstein, KY
Neon Green, Black Stars

82 Own: Bammm Stables, LLC (Quinn Strander)
Trn: Whitney J. Zeringue, Jr. (25-1-2-4)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (221-64-38-35) 120

2025: 2 0 0 1 $2,800 Turf: 8 4 0 1 $56,740
2024: 11 7 0 1 $81,905 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $2,705
Life: 19 7 0 3 $94,603 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 13 3 0 2 $58,300
24Jan25 FG3 gdsu 1ÇÀ ¶½ :50¶¹ 1:14¸» 1:44¾» 4g SOC 5000 - N 41-68 4 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 3» 5¶¶¢ Ortiz J L 120 bfL 1.70 Boitano120¸ Notion120¸£ My Bariley120¸¢ prompt winner 3p,faded 5
03Jan25 FG3 fm p¶¾ *1B¾^ :49¹¹ 1:14¾¼ 1:45»^ 4g SOC 5000 - N 99-95 1 3¹ 3¸ 2¶¡ 3¸ 3¹£ Curtis B 122 bfL *1.10 Temple120¶£ Boitano120¸ Z Z's Prince122»¢ ins,2-4p1/4,outkck,evn 9

5
15-1 Green

Shortlist (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.11 Congrats - Gingivere by Chester House, KY
Blue, Gold 'JMC', Blue Bars on Gold Sleeves

79 Own: Arturo Perez
Trn: Yovani Munoz (39-2-6-4)

DECLAN CANNON (87-14-12-12) 120

2025: 1 0 1 0 $3,600 Turf: 14 1 7 0 $78,573
2024: 8 1 2 2 $38,710 Off (Dirt): 8 0 3 1 $22,790
Life: 68 9 16 13 $466,780 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,600

Track: 1 0 1 0 $3,000
30Jan25 Ded4 sys 7K¸^ :23¸¸ :47¿^ 1:35^¹ 4g Clm 7500nw2/6mx 65-74 5 8 7º¡ 5¹ 1¡ 2¡ Munoz S 120 bfL 5.40 Bayou Jam117¡ Shortlist120º¢ Zong Tough121¶¢ dueled, outfinished 8
28Dec24 FG10 sys 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48¸½ 1:14º» 1:46^¼ 3g Clm 5000cnd 55-85 10 9¶¶ 7¶¶ 5¼ 3¸ 2¶¢ Rowland M 120 bL 15.00 Wicked Trick120¶¢ Shortlist120¶¢ Mischief's Machine120¶¡ insd,angled 7w,gaining 11
Workout(s): 15 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:03b 39/50

6
10-1 Black

Seven Channels (L)
B.g.8 English Channel - Belle de Lune (FR) by Ski Chief, KY
Baby Blue, White Stars and Green Stripes 'D' Logo, White Stars on Sleeve

78 Own: Darrin Dares
Trn: Corale A. Richards (20-3-1-4)

AUBRIE GREEN (65-9-8-9) 120

2025: 2 0 0 0 $537 Turf: 35 6 3 8 $217,247
2024: 9 2 1 1 $33,210 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 38 6 3 8 $218,244 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $9,360

Track: 4 0 0 0 $990
01Feb25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :49¿¹ 1:15¶¹ 1:41¸» 3g Clm 5000cnd 66-66 9 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 4» 6¶¹ Serpa A 124 fL 13.50 Atta Boy Anthony117¸ Devils Gotta Go124º Ioya Again124¸¢ chased winner/empty 10
16Jan25 TP3 ft o 1m¼» :48¿¹ 1:14º¼ 1:40¿½ 4g Clm 8000 (8-7) 74-58 9 7¼ 7» 7¼¢ 9¶¶ 8¶¿¡ Machado L 121 fL 5.99 Maynard121½¢ Hurry On Out121¹£ Rogue Element121£ never menaced thruout 9
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 Ttc 3F ft :38.3b 5/5 a20 Nov 24 FG 3F ft :36.4b 1/13

7
15-1Orange

Firewater Jake (L)
B.g.9 Tizway - Make Me Adorable by Empire Maker, KY
Gold, Gold and Blue Stars on White Sleeves

86 $10,000 Own: L.T.B., Inc. (Terri and Bernard S. Flint) and Miles Childe
Trn: Bobby C. Barnett (5-0-0-1)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (248-36-28-31) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 37 7 8 5 $200,114
2024: 8 1 1 4 $31,450 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $7,590
Life: 43 7 9 6 $211,997 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $27,280

Track: 17 2 4 1 $73,350
09Jan25 FG7 fm p¸½ *1m¼» :50¹¹ 1:16¹¹ 1:41¼^ 4g Clm 15000cnd 86-75 8 5º 5»¡ 7¾ 8¾¡ 8¶¹¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 L 14.10 Gentle Soul121¶£ Prowling Tiger121¡ Optimus Kat124¸¢ 3p turns, gave way 2nd 10
10Oct24 Ind4 fm p¶¸ 1B¶»^ :46^º 1:09¿¼ 1:40½» 3g SOC 5000/10000 76-90 9 6»¡ 6¼¡ 6º¡ 5º¡ 3¸¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 fL 10.20 Kentucky Ghost122¶£ Ricochet122¡ Firewater Jake122¨μ stalk3p,late bid 5path 12
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :48.3b 19/86 27 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :51.2b 85/102 30 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :51b 104/117 16 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :49.3b 8/30

8
15-1 Pink

Niles Channel (L)
B.g.8 Shackleford - Sugar Babe by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Orange and Black Halves, Black and Orange Halved Sleeves

62 Own: Joel B. Hunsburger
Trn: Tanner Tracy (46-6-2-2)

TREYLON S. ALBERT (70-0-3-8) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 32 5 7 0 $136,830
2024: 11 3 1 0 $46,990 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $21,000
Life: 54 7 11 2 $198,722 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $19,300

Track: 9 4 0 0 $55,890
28Dec24 FG10 sys 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48¸½ 1:14º» 1:46^¼ 3g Clm 5000cnd 43--- 3 11¶¸ 11¶» 11¸» 11¹º 11»¼ Curtis B 120 bfL 7.70 Wicked Trick120¶¢ Shortlist120¶¢ Mischief's Machine120¶¡ wpoor brk, no factor 11
13Dec24 FG3 fm p¸º *1B¾^ :49¼¶ 1:14¾¶ 1:48»º 3g SOC 5000/10000 81-74 4 9¶^ 9¿£ 9¶¶ 7¾¡ 5½¡ Curtis B 120 bfL 15.80 Sailing Solo120¶ Ski Patrol120«¬ Wicked Trick120¸£ wjostled btw st,movd up 10
Workout(s): 13 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:02b 7/8 6 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49b 17/56 30 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 19/54 6 Dec 24 FG 4F gd :50.3b 39/53

9
10-1 Aqua

Shady McGee (IRE) (L)
B.g.7 Zoffany (IRE) - Najam (GB) by Singspiel (IRE), IRE
Black and Yellow Blocks, Red 'S'

88 $10,000 Own: Ismael Thoroughbreds, LLC (Ismael Segoviano)
Trn: Eduardo Rodriguez (68-12-7-6)

MITCHELL MURRILL (230-28-32-22) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 34 4 5 7 $137,276
2024: 9 1 3 2 $28,580 Off (Dirt): 6 1 2 0 $10,285
Life: 45 5 7 8 $154,787 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $4,800

Track: 6 0 1 2 $9,840
09Jan25 FG7 fm p¸½ *1m¼» :50¹¹ 1:16¹¹ 1:41¼^ 4g Clm 15000cnd 76-84 3 9¾ 8¾¡ 6½ 6¼ 6¾ Murrill M 121 L 21.50 Gentle Soul121¶£ Prowling Tiger121¡ Optimus Kat124¸¢ beat slow btw,3-5p2nd 10
10Oct24 Haw3 fm p 1B¶^ :46»» 1:10¾¿ 1:41¾¹ 3g Clm 20000 92-95 1 6¿ 6½¢ 6¹¢ 6¶£ 4¸¡ Hernandez O 122 L 6.70 nSilver Quarters122¸¡nBourbon Life121¸¡ Soul Coaxing122¨© 5-w 2nd, mild rally 9
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 65/178 3 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 55/66 27 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :50.2b 33/48 15 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :49b 20/125

10
15-1 Purple

X J Rascal (IRE) (L)
B.g.5 Kodiac (GB) - Fine If (IRE) by Iffraaj (GB), IRE
Blue, Yellow Cigar Smoking Smiley Face, Blue and Yellow Sleeves

87 $10,000 Own: Justin Jeansonne, Rodney Virgadamo, Keith Bonura an
Trn: Justin Jeansonne (36-8-5-2)

FLORENT GEROUX (83-22-10-8) 120

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 3 3 2 $79,140
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 3 2 $79,140 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
30Jan25 FG6 fm p¶¼ *1m¼» :49¼¸ 1:14»¶ 1:40½º 4g Clm 15000cnd 100-81 4 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 4º 7¼¡ Rowland M 121 L 12.30 Optimus Kat121£ Gentle Soul124¡ Sivako121¶¡ press 2w,chased,wknd 8
19Jan25 FG3 ft u 5fº^ :22¼» :46^^ :58¿¶ 4g Clm 15000cnd 86-74 5 6 7º¡ 6»¡ 8¾¢ 8¾ Rowland M 121 L 12.90 Mesa Spirit121¸¢ Fit to Fly121¶¡ We Miss Arlington116¨μ 2-3p, no factor 9
Workout(s): 12 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 47/89 5 Jan 25 FG 4F sy :49.1b 9/32 22 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :48.4bg 14/107 8 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 16/53

11
6-1 Grey

Hoodlum (L)
B.g.6 Pioneerof the Nile - Venus Valentine by Congrats, KY
White, Yellow Stripes, White 'CMC' on Yellow Ball , Yellow Bars on White Sleeves

85 Own: John McCulloh and Allen McCulloh
Trn: Albert M. Stall, Jr. (41-6-4-7)

JAMES GRAHAM (141-13-18-14) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $812 Turf: 7 0 0 0 $4,040
2024: 10 5 3 1 $127,921 Off (Dirt): 3 2 1 0 $37,760
Life: 26 7 4 1 $167,112 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 3 2 0 $46,400
04Jan25 OP10 ft 1B¼^ :47º½ 1:12»¾ 1:44¸» 4g Alw 130000nw1$/x 80-80 7 8»¢ 9»£ 9»£ 9¶» 9¶¼ Esquivel E 118 L 16.20 Sir Greylind118¹¢ Gewurztraminer118¨© Dance Some Mo124¸£ one paced outside 12
16Nov24 CD4 ft 1B»^ :48¶¾ 1:12¼» 1:44¸¿ 3g Str 8000cnd 83-85 5 6¹¡ 6¹ 4¶£ 5º 6¾ Machado L 122 L 4.38 King of Hollywood120¨μ Freedom Road124¹¢ Fightertown124¸¢ 4p,closer,5p1/4,yieldd 10
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 61/113 1 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 84/131 19 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :48b 2/40 12 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :49.3b 10/50

12
20-1 Lime

All About Tonite (L)
Gr/ro.c.4 The Factor - Catchy Tune by Bernstein, KY
Black, Red 'R' on Gold Diamond

67 Own: David Dory
Trn: Eduardo Rodriguez (68-12-7-6)

JEIRON BARBOSA (143-13-16-16) 122

2025: 1 1 0 0 $9,000 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $16,250
2024: 16 1 2 5 $31,223 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $13,100
Life: 20 2 2 5 $55,673 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 0 1 $12,000
16Jan25 FG2 mys 6f¾^ :22¸¸ :46^º 1:12¹¿ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 90-77 1 2 1¡ 1¡ 1º 1»£ Murrill M 122 bL *1.50 All About Tonite122»£ Whiskey and Easy122¨μ Itzcoatl122¨© ins foe,drove clear 8
26Dec24 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :22^¼ :45½¹ 1:12»^ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L/x 97-61 6 1 1¡ 2«¬ 3¡ 5½ Murrill M 119 bL 9.50 Malibu Brad119¹¢ Itzcoatl119¶¡ Whiskey and Easy121¸¢ dueled ins foe, faded 9
Workout(s): 12 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 106/182
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-1-4-11 FG-02/17/2025-4

FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 5-9)

5 Fair Grounds
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $53,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Three Year Olds Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred
or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $100,000. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 17 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $100,000
(Races Where Entered For $50,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Can't Deny It (L)
Ch.g.3 Justify - Moth (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), KY
Aqua, Black 'PH', Black Stripes

73 Own: Patricia's Hope LLC (Vince Foglia), Craftyhorse Racing
Trn: Larry Rivelli (27-8-3-1)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (248-36-28-31) 119

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,165 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $37,200
2024: 1 1 0 0 $37,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $38,365 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $37,200
18Jan25 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :50^¶ 1:15^¸ 1:40¶¶ 3 Stk - LeonatusB - 125k 57-62 6 2¸¡ 2¸¡ 4¹ 8¿¢ 8¸^ Corrales G 118 b 3.22 Baby Max118¸¡ Chunk of Gold118¹£ Shan119¶£ wchased 1/2 gave in 8
19Dec24 FG6 fm p 5K¸º :22¶» :45½¼ 1:04¶^ 2 Msw 58000 80-84 7 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ Loveberry J 120 bL 3.40 Can't Deny It120¸¡ Joejoe Go120£ Todo Men120¶¡ 2wd-3p,bid,drove clear 9
Workout(s): 11 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 6/11 3 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.1b 9/22 4 Jan 25 TPo 4F ft :51.1b 78/82 a12 Dec 24 FG 3F ft :36.2bg 1/6

2
8-1 White

Mobetterthangood¡ (L1)
B.c.3 Mo Town - Sakura Ballerina by Pure Prize, NY
Purple and Lavender Diamonds, Lavender Sleeves, Purple Chevrons

73 $100,000 Own: Harold Lerner, LLC (Harold Lerner), AWC Stables (Way
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (59-9-8-6)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (109-13-10-11) 119

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 1 0 0 $49,500 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $49,500 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
18Jan25 FG12 sys 1B»^ :47¿¶ 1:13¹¾ 1:47^½ 3 Stk - LecomteG3 - 250k 73-67 9 11¶^ 11¿ 12¶¶ 12¶¶ 10¶^£ Hernandez C J 122 44.10 Disco Time122¨μ Built122¡ Innovator122¶£ bump st,ins,2-4p2nd 13
02Sep24 Sar6 ft 7fº» :23»¼ :46¾¹ 1:25º» 2 lMsw 90000 46-79 2 8 8¹£ 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 1¶ Carmouche K 119 9.70 Mobetterthangood119¶ Three B's119¶£ Omaha Pistol119¶ wbmp brk,ins-3p,6p3/16 9
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 19/41 1 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 15/40 12 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.1b 13/89 3 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 11/22

3
5-2 Blue

Instant Replay (L1)
B.c.3 Maximum Security - Academy Gal by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Pink, Black Diamond Belt, Black Diamond Band on Sleeves

78 Own: Gary and Mary West
Trn: Brad H. Cox (59-19-10-9)

FLORENT GEROUX (83-22-10-8) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 1 0 $64,558 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $14,500
Life: 4 1 1 0 $64,558 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec24 OP7 ft 1m¼^ :48¸^ 1:13¼¹ 1:38½¶ 2 Aoc 125000nw1$/x-N 80-84 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 4¾¢ Geroux F 122 b 5.20 Sandman117¶£ Big Boat117»¢ Calling Card122¶¢ duel rail,1st to blink 9
09Nov24 CD3 ft 1mº^ :46»¿ 1:11»^ 1:36¸¼ 2 Mcl 100000 70-84 9 4£ 5¸ 4¨μ 1» 1¾£ Geroux F 119 b *2.32 Instant Replay119¾£ Gallo de Fuego119¶¢ Lured Away119¨μ 4w,kckd away,geard dwn 9
27Sep24 CD4 sys 7fº^ :23¹^ :47½¾ 1:25»¶ 2 Mcl 150000 71-69 9 5 3¸ 3¸ 2» 2¼ Geroux F 119 b *2.07 California Burrito119¼ Instant Replay119¾¢ Kevin's Strike119«¬ 3p,outmvd 3/8,2nd best 11
12Aug24 Elp4 ft 7f¼» :22»º :45º» 1:23¹¾ 2 Msw 71000 78-71 5 7 3¡ 3¡ 4¸¡ 4¾¡ Geroux F 119 b 6.72 Authentic Strike119¨μ Kinetic Control119¸¡ Publisher118»£ press 3w, 4p upr, wknd 12
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 40/113 2 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 62/90 26 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :49.3b 14/79 18 Jan 25 OP 5F ft 1:03b 48/95

4
4-1 Yellow

Joejoe Go (L)
Ch.g.3 Tiz the Law - Moon Rainbow by Smart Strike, KY
Navy, Gold 'MM', Gold Sleeves

88 Own: Ocean Reef Racing (William Paynter) and For The Peo
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (66-13-15-10)

EDGAR MORALES (140-24-22-22) 119

2025: 1 1 0 0 $34,800 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $12,400
2024: 1 0 1 0 $12,400 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $34,800
Life: 2 1 1 0 $47,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 1 0 $47,200
16Jan25 FG8 gd u 5K»^ :22¿¹ :46»º 1:04½¶ 3 Msw 58000 64-97 6 1 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¼¢ Morales E 120 bL *1.60 Joejoe Go120¼¢ Motel Patel120£ Todo Men120¨© 2p,4w1/4,bid,drew off 9
19Dec24 FG6 fm p 5K¸º :22¶» :45½¼ 1:04¶^ 2 Msw 58000 77-78 3 3 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 4º¡ 2¸¡ Morales E 120 bL 3.80 Can't Deny It120¸¡ Joejoe Go120£ Todo Men120¶¡ 2p,tight 5/16,gain plc 9
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 31/41 1 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 34/131 9 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 30/116 a3 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :48b 1/66

5
9-2 Green

Handsome Pants¡ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Daredevil - Miss A. Bomb by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Red, Black Circled 'M 5'

79 Own: M 5 Racing Stable (Craig Mackin) and Magdalena Raci
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (59-9-8-6)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (105-27-17-15) 119

2025: 1 0 0 0 $6,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 1 0 0 $76,500 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $6,500
Life: 3 1 0 0 $83,000 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $83,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Jan25 OP9 wfs 1B¼^ :48ºº 1:14¹½ 1:48¾^ 3 Aoc 200000nw2/L-N 107-76 5 2«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 4¼¡ 4¾£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 L *.80 Brodeur119¡ Curvino122º£ Capo Luca122¹¡ pressed, little left 7
05Oct24 Kee9 ft 1B»^ :46½¼ 1:11¸^ 1:43¶½ 2 Stk - BrdrsFutG1 - 600k 85-74 4 5¸¡ 5º 4¹¡ 5¿¡ 8¶¼ Hernandez, Jr. B J 122 7.70 East Avenue122»¢ Ferocious122º¢ Filoso122¶ 2wd btw1st,3p2nd,tired 11
14Sep24 CD11 ft 1B»^ :47½º 1:13½^ 1:45¶¶ 2 Msw 120000 82-87 4 6º¡ 6»¡ 4¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 10.33 Handsome Pants119¶¡ Kinetic Control119º¢ Cooper119º£ ins,2-3wbtw,bid,dueled 11
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:00b 4/41 20 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:01b 3/25 12 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.2b 70/89 2 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49b 13/43

6
12-1 Black

Perry County (L)
B.c.3 Collected - Tyrannical by Street Boss, KY
Blue, Lime Green Flames

69 Own: Veronica Litfin
Trn: Owner (6-0-1-0)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (16-3-3-1) 119

2025: 1 0 0 1 $10,340 Turf: 3 0 2 1 $20,940
2024: 5 1 3 0 $39,375 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,100
Life: 6 1 3 1 $49,715 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Jan25 Hou7 fm p 1m»¼ :49¾½ 1:13¿¿ 1:38¿¼ 3 Stk - TXTrfMleB - 100k 62-75 3 5¸ 4¶¡ 3¶ 3¸¡ 3¼¡ Parker D L 115 bhL 31.50 Chasing Liberty122¸£ Curahee118¹£ Perry County115¶¢ 2-3w,bid,outkicked 8
20Nov24 Ded6 ft 7f¶» :23¼¿ :48¸» 1:26¿º 2 Msw 35000 75-84 3 2 1¶ 1¡ 1» 1½£ Thornton T 120 bhL 8.50 Perry County120½£ Kevin's Strike120¶ Spamalot120» speed, pulled away 6
01Nov24 Ded5 mys 6K¹¾ :24¶¹ :49¸^ 1:21¶¾ 2 Msw 35000 ---62 2 4 6¶^ 6¾ 5¾ 4¸£ Carmona S 115» bhL 5.50 Derek's Law120¶ Spamalot120¶ Just Nate120£ wide rally, willingly 6
28Sep24 Cby3 fm p 5f¹^ :22¼¿ :46^¼ :58¸º 2 Msw 29000 40-54 10 1 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 2£ Carmona S 116» b *1.20 Pierre Noel122£ Perry County116¡ Secret Legend118¶ prsd pc,2p,kept on 10
25Aug24 Cby2 ft 5Kº^ :21¿» :46¹¼ 1:05¿¾ 2 Msw 29000 82-53 1 3 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¹ 2¾¡ Arroyo M 118 h 3.60 Indie Freedom118¾¡ Perry County118¶¡ Tap the Kid118¶ track,3p,kept on 6
11Aug24 Cby7 fm p¶^ 5f¹^ :21¿» :45¿¸ :57¼¾ 2 Msw 29000 71-55 8 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¶ 2¹¢ Arroyo M 119 h 22.40 Mo Light Now115¹¢ Perry County119¶ Makin My Fortune118«¬wled,2p,trffc1/8,chs on 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 26/39 a18 Jan 25 Ded 3F ft :36b 1/27 11 Jan 25 Ded 5F ft 1:03.4bg 4/16 28 Dec 24 Ded 4F sy :49b 2/48

7
3-1 Orange

Furio (L)
B.c.3 McKinzie - Take Charge Angel by Will Take Charge, KY
Yellow, Pink 'D' Emblem, Pink Bars on Sleeves

84 Own: Scott and Evan Dilworth
Trn: Joe Sharp (95-24-13-18)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (221-64-38-35) 119

2025: 1 1 0 0 $34,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 1 $12,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 1 $46,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $34,800
20Jan25 FG5 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¿ :45½¿ 1:11^¾ 3 Msw 58000 87-91 3 1 1¡ 1¸ 1¼ 1º Ortiz J L 122 bL *.80 Furio122º Zardun122¹¢ Great Moment122¶ ins,driving,wraps 1/16 7
12Sep24 CD8 ft 6f¸^^ :21½½ :45¶^ 1:09¿¾ 2 Msw 120000 83-77 1 4 1¡ 1¸ 1¡ 3»¢ Gaffalione T 119 b *3.51 Big Boat119¹¡ Kalahari Dreams119¶£ Furio119¶ ins,clear1/4,caught1/8 11
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:00b 4/41 2 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 12/90 11 Jan 25 FG 5F gd 1:01.2b 4/25 4 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 15/45
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
¡ Denotes Triple Crown Nominee.

a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 6-9)

6 Fair Grounds
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price
$30,000 (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $25,000 In Their Last 3 Starts). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be
run on the main track at One Mile and 70 Yards.) One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Storm Force (L)
Ch.g.4 Force the Pass - Ride the Tide by Stormy Atlantic, MD
Silver and Red Panels, Red and Silver Halved Sleeves

59 $30,000 Own: Peter Shindel
Trn: Kelly Rubley (11-1-0-0)

MITCHELL MURRILL (230-28-32-22) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $2,610
2024: 6 0 0 0 $2,610 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $2,610 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $660

Track: 3 0 0 0 $0
27Jul24 Lrl3 fm p½^ 1Bº^ :47»¹ 1:12¸^ 1:41¼¸ 35 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 87-52 7 2¶ 2¡ 6º¢ 9¶½ 9¶¾¡ Alvelo J C 120 bL 74.20 944 Cap'n Dusty120¨μ Mr Flowers122º Cocktails At Noon120¡ pressed pace, faded 10
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 103/126 26 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 109/178 20 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50b 21/60 12 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :51.1b 153/182

2
8-1 White

Paved in Gold (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Quality Road - Yahilwa by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Royal Blue, Gold 'Fleur-de-Lis B', Gold Diamonds on Sleeves

70 $30,000 Own: Boyd L. Byers
Trn: Grant T. Forster (31-4-4-3)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (109-13-10-11) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 1 0 $11,558 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $11,558 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Apr24 Kee3 ft *7fº» :22¼» :45¼¶ 1:27¾¾ 3g Mcl 40000-c 88-59 5 4 3¨μ 2¡ 4½ 5¶º£ Corrales G 125 L 5.03 Sir Greylind118¹¢ Eirik Ridge125»¢ Summonyourcourage125»¢ vied 2wbtw,faded 5/16 9

Claimed by Beyers Boyd from Knockout Thoroughbreds for $40,000, Rutledge Lance - Trainer
Workout(s): 11 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 18/30 3 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :50b 36/48 26 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 127/178 17 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:01bg 5/44

3
8-1 Blue

Higginsville (L)
Ch.g.4 Not This Time - Lady Soul by Speightstown, KY
Lime, Lime 'MB' on Purple Star, Purple Sleeves

72 $30,000 Own: JD Thoroughbreds LLC (Jackie Slawson) and Joey Keit
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (44-1-9-7)

EDGAR MORALES (140-24-22-22) 125

2025: 1 0 1 0 $4,800 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $8,265
2024: 8 0 1 2 $28,875 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $6,311
Life: 10 0 2 2 $34,925 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $3,004

Track: 3 0 1 1 $11,900
05Jan25 FG5 mysu 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48¸¶ 1:13½¾ 1:45^¼ 4g Mcl 30000 81-82 5 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¶ 2¸ 2¸£ Morales E 122 L 3.60 Mo Hope122¸£ Higginsville122¶¡ Na Pali Joe122º¡ trck 4p,edged place1/8 6
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 72/86 a30 Jan 25 FG 3F ft :37.2b 1/7 22 Nov 24 FG 4F ft :50b 55/78

4
10-1 Yellow

Jungle Law (L)
B.g.4 Constitution - India by Hennessy, KY
Black, Red 'S' on White Diamond Belt, White Diamonds on Sleeves, Red "M/T" on Sleeves

77 $30,000 Own: Salli Foushee
Trn: Paul Duhon (2-0-0-0)

KYLIE WELLINGTON (102-11-9-5) 125

2025: 1 0 0 1 $2,640 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $8,202
2024: 4 0 1 1 $21,052 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $11,600
Life: 5 0 1 2 $23,692 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $6,952

Track: 2 0 1 1 $14,240
26Jan25 FG7 ft u 1ÇÀ ¶½ :47¹¹ 1:13º¿ 1:45º¹ 4g Mcl 30000-c 91-74 6 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ 3º¡ Concepcion A 122 bfL *.60 Stradivarian122¸£ Interlude122¶£ Jungle Law122¹¢ 3p,bid 4p5/16,yielded 7

Claimed by Foushee Salli from Cypress Creek Equine for $30,000, Walden William - Trainer
Workout(s): 9 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 44/116 21 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :48.4b 15/133 15 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :50.2b 87/125 8 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :49.3b 38/141

5
4-1 Green

Magistrate (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Tapwrit - Eccentric Spinster by Distorted Humor, KY
Black, Silver Horse Emblem, Black Hoop on Silver Sleeves

80 $30,000 Own: Adelphi Racing Club (Jordan Zotts)
Trn: Raymond Handal (10-1-0-1)

BEN CURTIS (180-31-29-25) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 2 2 $23,520
2024: 4 0 1 2 $13,440 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 2 2 $26,468 Distance: 5 0 2 1 $22,948

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Apr24 Tam3 fm p¶¸ 1m¶»^ :48¹º 1:12½½ 1:36¹¸ 3g Msw 53000 47-72 7 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¨μ 2¶¢ Marquez C 126 bL *1.70 Big Commerce126¶¢ Magistrate126¶ Secret Treasure126¶¡ duel,3-4p,dug in,cght 7
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 77/113 2 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 30/90 26 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :51b 141/178 20 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 13/25

6
10-1 Black

Grand Academic (L)
B.c.3 Instagrand - Academic Break by Broken Vow, KY
Red, Red 'H' on Black Inverted Triangle

65 $30,000 Own: Earl Conrad Sanderson, Jr.
Trn: Gary J. Husak (14-0-0-3)

FELIX ASTUDILLO (40-0-2-6) 112»

2025: 2 0 0 1 $4,960 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 1 1 $9,535 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,440
Life: 5 0 1 2 $14,495 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 1 2 $12,080
25Jan25 FG8 ft 6f¾^ :21¼¸ :44¿¸ 1:11º¶ 3 ½Moc 50000cnd 9-71 3 8 8¶º 8¶º 4¿ 3¸ Astudillo F 117» bL 20.00 Our Favorite Son122¶ Lick Skillet117¶ Grand Academic117£ lag 3p,6p upr,rallied 8
Workout(s): 23 Nov 24 FG 4F ft :48.2b 7/122

7
10-1Orange

Na Pali Joe (L)
Ch.g.4 Will Take Charge - Na Pali Spirit by Dialed In, KY
Red, Gold Yoke, Black and Gold Braces, Gold Inverted Chevrons on Red and Black Halved Sleeves

73 $30,000 Own: Michael Gilmore
Trn: Ignacio Correas IV (12-1-0-2)

DECLAN CANNON (87-14-12-12) 125

2025: 1 0 0 1 $2,640 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $5,064
2024: 4 0 0 1 $5,852 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,640
Life: 5 0 0 2 $8,492 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,428

Track: 2 0 0 2 $5,280
05Jan25 FG5 mysu 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48¸¶ 1:13½¾ 1:45^¼ 4g Mcl 30000 76-79 3 5¹ 5º 5¹ 4¹ 3º¢ Cannon D 122 bfL 6.90 Mo Hope122¸£ Higginsville122¶¡ Na Pali Joe122º¡ bmpd btw,2p,wait,ranon 6
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Kee 4F wf :49.3b 17/32 1 Feb 25 Kee 4F ft :48.3b 9/69 26 Jan 25 Keeo 4F ft :49.3b 10/20 19 Jan 25 Keeo 4F gd :51b 10/22

8
10-1 Pink

Interlude (L)
B.c.4 Mendelssohn - Interrupted by Broken Vow, KY
Black, Titanium Lightning Bolts, Titanium Lightning Bolts on Sleeves

69 $30,000 Own: Louie Roussel, III
Trn: Danny Simpson (28-2-7-0)

DAVID COHEN (112-7-16-9) 125

2025: 1 0 1 0 $4,800 Turf: 6 0 2 1 $18,060
2024: 3 0 0 1 $4,460 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 3 1 $22,860 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $10,300

Track: 3 0 1 0 $4,800
26Jan25 FG7 ft u 1ÇÀ ¶½ :47¹¹ 1:13º¿ 1:45º¹ 4g Mcl 30000 84-77 5 6»¡ 5º¡ 5¸¡ 3¹¡ 2¸£ Cohen D 122 bL 13.60 Stradivarian122¸£ Interlude122¶£ Jungle Law122¹¢ step slow,5-4p,rallied 7
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49b 44/126 20 Jan 25 FG 3F ft :36.2b 2/8 12 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 36/182 29 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :49.1b 18/65

9
12-1 Aqua

Trouble Show (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 World of Trouble - Minstrel Show by Tale of the Cat, KY
Yellow, Blue Fleur de Lis

0.00 $30,000 Own: Beth Ann Moore Martin
Trn: Gregory D. Foley (30-3-5-8)

JAIME A. TORRES (190-17-33-24) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 11 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 8/11 29 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50bg 15/23 20 Dec 24 CD 4F ft :51.2bg 34/40 27 Nov 24 CD 4F ft :48.3bg 21/49

10
6-1 Purple

Berkus (FR) (L)
B.g.4 Kitten's Joy - Decorating by Galileo (IRE), FR
Black, White Inverted Chevron on Orange Yoke

76 $30,000 Own: Glen Hill Farm (Craig Bernick)
Trn: Albert M. Stall, Jr. (41-6-4-7)

JAMES GRAHAM (141-13-18-14) 125

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,740 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,740
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,740 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,740
02Feb25 FG5 fm p¶¼ *5K¶½ :22¹º :47¹¿ 1:05¾¶ 4g Msw 58000 66-76 7 9 11½¡ 11¾¢ 9¼¡ 5¹£ Graham J 122 L 26.80 Bruhn122¶¡ Swaging122¶ Don Corleone122£ 3p,9p upr,willingly 11
Workout(s): 27 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 66/102 17 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 72/129 9 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 84/116 30 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :50.2b 96/117

11
30-1 Grey

Max S (L)
Ch.g.4 Accelerate - Perique by Tapit, KY
Black and White Vertical Halves with Black and White Dots, Black and White Dots on Black and White Sleeves

19 $30,000 Own: Jorge Gomez
Trn: Owner (4-0-0-0)

VICENTE DEL-CID (0-0-0-0) 125

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $480
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,155 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $480

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
04Jan25 FG7 ft 1B»^ :48»º 1:13¼¶ 1:44¾¾ 4g Msw 58000 71--- 6 4¸ 5º¡ 6¶» 6¹» 6¼¶¡ Astudillo F 117» L 76.50 Orizzonte122¨© El Magnifico122½¡ Bayou Blitz122½¢ tough load,4wd,eased 6
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 102/131 17 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:03.3b 2/2 6 Dec 24 FG 4F gd :51b 41/53 23 Nov 24 FG 3F ft :36.4b 7/20

12
9-2 Lime

Warp Nine (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Hightail - Powertap by Tapit, KY
Black, Gold Chevrons, Gold Chevrons on Sleeves

78 $30,000 Own: Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley)
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (59-9-8-6)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (105-27-17-15) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $18,709
2024: 5 0 0 2 $22,950 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 0 4 $45,995 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $4,241

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Dec24 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :48^¾ 1:12¾» 1:38»» 3g Mcl 50000 (50-40) 72-79 3 6º¡ 5¸£ 5¹¢ 5¸¢ 3» Achard A 121 bL 5.59 Special Justice121¸¢ Golden Symphony121¸£ Warp Nine121¡ garnered show spot 12
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :47.4b 4/86 29 Jan 25 Keeo 5F ft 1:03.3b 1/2 20 Dec 24 Kee 4F ft :47.4b 2/44

13
12-1

AE

Brown
Sharp Strike (L)
B.g.4 Lookin At Lucky - Dancing Fancy by Tiznow, KY
Navy, White and Gold 'DS', Red and Gold Inverted Chevrons

71 $30,000 Own: Dreamswift Thoroughbreds (Randy McBride)
Trn: Danny Simpson (28-2-7-0)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (248-36-28-31) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $4,520
2024: 6 0 1 0 $4,820 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 0 $4,820 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $720

Track: 2 0 0 0 $720
24Nov24 FG2 fm p 1m¼» :48»¿ 1:13»¼ 1:38¼» 3g Mcl 30000 87-68 8 7¹¡ 5º 7¼ 7¾ 5¶^£ Cohen D 121 bL 9.40 Legitimate Target123¹ Numero Siete121¡ Na Pali Joe121£ 2p,angld 3/16,no bid 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 69/126 1 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 58/131 20 Jan 25 FG 3F ft :36.2b 2/8 12 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 106/182
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Paved in Gold will race with Blinkers On

a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 7-9)

7 Fair Grounds
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $53,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or
State Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $100,000. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 17 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $100,000 (Races
Where Entered For $50,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Gerlin's Empire (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Classic Empire - French Press by Curlin, KY
Sky Blue, White Horse and Rider Emblem, White Diamonds on Sleeves

71 Own: Gervais Racing, LLC (Lori Gervais)
Trn: Dallas Stewart (43-11-7-2)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (221-64-38-35) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 2 1 $100,832 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $17,712
Life: 6 1 2 1 $100,832 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $84,832

Track: 1 0 0 1 $10,000
21Dec24 FG5 ft 6f¾^ :22º¶ :45¿¹ 1:10¹¹ 2 k Stk - LtelierMmB - 100k 66-80 2 2 3¡ 2¶¡ 3¹ 3»¢ Saez L 116 bL 5.60 Simply Joking117¨μ Whata Moon117» Gerlin's Empire116£ chasd 2wbtw,dueld show 6
28Nov24 CD7 my 6f¸^^ :21¹¼ :44½¿ 1:10º¿ 2 k Str 50000nw1/x 86-70 4 8 3¹ 2¶¡ 5» 6¾£ Saez L 120 5.27 Into the Fray120¹¢ Golden Irish120«¬ Kinzie Queen118¡ chsd 3-5p,herded,faded 8
06Nov24 CD7 sys 6f¸^^ :21¸¸ :44¼» 1:10¿» 2 k Str 50000nw1/x 70-69 8 7 6¼ 4» 3» 2» Ortiz J L 120 2.82 Rosato113» Gerlin's Empire120«¬ La Marinera120¨μ bmpd st,3-4p,up place 8
26Sep24 CD1 ft 6f¸^^ :21¿¶ :45»¿ 1:10»¹ 2 k½Msw 92000 58-79 7 6 6¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 1¨μ Gaffalione T 119 3.21 Gerlin's Empire119¨μ Itwillbefun119¡ Wisconsin Gal114»¡ 2p,4p upr,drv pst late 9
07Aug24 Sar2 ft 6f»» :22º½ :45½¿ 1:10½½ 2 k½Msw 80000 51-66 3 5 6º¢ 4» 3»¡ 4¿¢ Velazquez J R 119 16.90 Tiz Purple119¶¡ Will Not Be Swayed119»¢ Mezcalifornia119¸¡wstdied4-1/2,2-4p turn 7
13Jul24 Sar1 ft 5K»¹ :22½¼ :46¹¾ 1:05¸^ 2 k½Msw 80000 57-61 3 4 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¼¡ 2¼¢ Velazquez J R 119 7.50 Dare to Breeze119¼¢ Gerlin's Empire119º Mischief Maxey119º¢ 4-5w upper, kept on 7
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 FG 3F ft :37.2b 7/10 2 Feb 25 FG 3F ft :37.2b 6/10 26 Jan 25 FG 3F ft :37.2b 10/34 6 Jan 25 FG 3F ft :36.4b 7/15

2
10-1 White

Itwillbefun (L)
B.f.3 Constitution - Take Charge by Hard Spun, KY
Sky Blue, Black Stripes on Sleeves

65 $100,000 Own: Timothy C. Thornton, Tony Holmes and Breffni Farm (R
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (59-9-8-6)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (105-27-17-15) 119

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,770 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,770
2024: 5 1 1 1 $87,949 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $56,695
Life: 6 1 1 1 $89,719 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $74,374

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,770
20Jan25 FG8 gd p 5K¶½ :22¼¿ :46º½ 1:05¸¿ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1/x 73-58 7 6 6º 4¸¡ 4¼¡ 5¼¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 L 11.80 Anakarina119£ Mrs. Mendelssohn119¸ Stable Currency119£ closer 4p,tire,left ld 8
29Dec24 OP9 mys 1m¼^ :47¹^ 1:12¿º 1:40¶¸ 2 k Stk - YearsEndB - 175k 97-25 3 2«¬ 1¡ 7¼¢ 7¶¾ 7¹¹£ Leparoux J R 117 6.10 Jenkin118£ You'll Be Back117¸¡ Adeera118¸¢ used,quick early,stop 7
28Nov24 CD12 my 6f¸^^ :21¼¾ :45¼¸ 1:11»½ 2 k½Msw 92000 77-75 11 6 6¸¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¸ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 4.08 Itwillbefun119¸ Lil Breezzy119¶¢ Getting After It119¶£ track 4w,cleared,held 11
13Nov24 CD7 ft 7fº^ :22»¾ :45½» 1:25¸¾ 2 k½Msw 92000 113-78 1 5 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 3¸ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 2.43 Sweet Music119¸ Spun Up119«¬ Itwillbefun119¶¢ ins pair 5/16, bested 11
10Oct24 Kee2 ft 6fº» :22½^ :46¸¶ 1:11½^ 2 k½Msw 79000 69-70 9 8 4¶¢ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 4º£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 *1.25 Autumn Rhythm119¹ Diagram119¨μ Tiger Division119¶¡ pressed 2wd,yieldd upr 11
26Sep24 CD1 ft 6f¸^^ :21¿¶ :45»¿ 1:10»¹ 2 k½Msw 92000 66-79 1 8 4¶¡ 3¶ 2¡ 2¨μ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 *2.94 Gerlin's Empire119¨μ Itwillbefun119¡ Wisconsin Gal114»¡ stp slw,tug,3w5/16,bid 9
Workout(s): a7 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :47.3b 1/86 12 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 106/182 21 Dec 24 OP 4F ft :49.3b 52/136

3
5-2 Blue

Trouble in Love (L)
Ch.f.3 Munnings - Foolish Living by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Gold, Burgundy 'V', Burgundy Stripe on Sleeves

85 Own: Stonestreet Stables, LLC (Barbara Banke)
Trn: Brad H. Cox (59-19-10-9)

FLORENT GEROUX (83-22-10-8) 122

2025: 1 1 0 0 $34,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 1 $12,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 1 $46,800 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $34,800

Track: 1 1 0 0 $34,800
20Jan25 FG9 ft 6f¾^ :22¶½ :46¸^ 1:10¿¿ 3 k Msw 58000 61-86 4 6 5º 5¸ 2«¬ 1¶¡ Geroux F 120 L *1.60 Trouble in Love120¶¡ Velvet Devil120«¬ Daring Madison120«¬ 2-3p,5w1/4,inchd clear 10
01Dec24 CD5 ft 5K»» :22¹¼ :45¾^ 1:03¼½ 2 k Msw 120000 82-83 2 3 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3£ Geroux F 119 2.52 Foie Gras118«¬ Verity119£ Trouble in Love119¸ ins pair-2p,dueld,game 11
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 33/86 12 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 18/89 4 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 63/108 29 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :49.2b 25/65

4
3-1 Yellow

Evanescence (L1)
B.f.3 Munnings - Lovely Carina by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Red, Green Lantern on Gold Ball, Black Sleeves

81 Own: Green Lantern Stables, LLC (Richard D. Masson)
Trn: Eddie Kenneally (17-5-4-4)

BEN CURTIS (180-31-29-25) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 1 1 0 $82,511 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $69,000
Life: 2 1 1 0 $82,511 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $82,511

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Sep24 CD8 sys 6f¸^^ :21¾¼ :46¶¾ 1:11^º 2 k Msw 120000 76-89 4 6 7¸£ 5¶¡ 1«¬ 1¸£ Saez L 119 2.49 Evanescence119¸£ Nosleeptilbrooklyn119«¬ Complex Secret119» 3w,split 4w upr,cleard 11
03Aug24 Elp2 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¿ :46½» 1:11^» 2 k Msw 71000 64-73 3 10 4¶¡ 5¶£ 4¶¡ 2£ Loveberry J 119 7.85 Echo Sound119£ Evanescence119£ Sweet Seraphine119¡ woff slow,ins,rail bid 12
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:00.4bg 11/41 1 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:00.2b 2/40 25 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 38/75 17 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :52b 120/129

5
8-1 Green

Mrs. Mendelssohn (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Mendelssohn - Moanin (FR) by Medicean (GB), KY
Purple, White Peace Sign Emblem

70 $100,000 Own: Lynne M. Boutte and Ellen Epstein
Trn: Allen Landry (31-5-8-4)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (16-3-3-1) 119

2025: 1 0 1 0 $11,800 Turf: 2 0 2 0 $23,600
2024: 3 1 2 0 $52,800 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $20,000
Life: 4 1 3 0 $64,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 2 0 $23,600
20Jan25 FG8 gd p 5K¶½ :22¼¿ :46º½ 1:05¸¿ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1/x 82-71 4 1 1¶ 1¡ 2¹ 2£ Thornton T 119 L 4.00 Anakarina119£ Mrs. Mendelssohn119¸ Stable Currency119£ wins,headd upr,shy 1/16 8
22Dec24 FG3 fm p 5K¶½ :22º¿ :46¶¶ 1:04¿¸ 2 k Aoc 100000nw2/L 75-72 1 6 5¸¢ 3¸¡ 2¸ 2¡ Curtis B 117 L 13.30 Serving Time120¡ Mrs. Mendelssohn117£ Afternoon Diva120¨μ ins-2p,late bid,outkck 8
08Nov24 Ded5 mys 6K¹¾ :23»¾ :47»» 1:21¶¿ 2 k Stk - MyTrstyCtB - 100k 84-64 2 1 2«¬ 2¶ 2º 2¹¡ Thornton T 116 L 1.80 Tapitures Actor118¹¡ Mrs. Mendelssohn116¨μ Nomoretanlines116¶ no match, held 2nd 6
26Oct24 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼¾ :46½^ :59¾¶ 2 k Msw 35000 64-73 7 4 2«¬ 3¡ 1¸ 1¹¡ Thornton T 120 L *2.30 Mrs. Mendelssohn120¹¡ Age of Reason120¶ Shake Em Bella120¶ speed, clear, urging 10
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 5/39 14 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :49.1b 3/13

6
8-1 Black

Stable Currency (L)
Ch.f.3 Audible - Be Smart by Smarty Jones, KY
Orange, Royal Blue Hoops, Royal Blue Bars on Sleeves

73 $100,000 Own: Richard Perkins
Trn: Chris M. Block (29-4-6-3)

DAVID COHEN (112-7-16-9) 119

2025: 1 0 0 1 $6,490 Turf: 2 0 1 1 $13,490
2024: 5 1 2 1 $65,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 2 2 $72,090 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $10,490
20Jan25 FG8 gd p 5K¶½ :22¼¿ :46º½ 1:05¸¿ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1/x 72-66 6 7 7º 5º 5½ 3¸£ Cohen D 119 L 6.40 Anakarina119£ Mrs. Mendelssohn119¸ Stable Currency119£ brsh btw st,2wbtw,stay 8
21Dec24 FG11 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :49^^ 1:13¿» 1:43½¸ 2 k Stk - UntapableB - 100k 46-76 1 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 5¹ 5»¡ 4»£ Cohen D 122 19.30 Her Laugh122¸¡ Golden Gamble122¶ California Sunset122¸¢ 2wbtw5/8,chsd,held shw 8
15Nov24 CD7 ft 1B»^ :48½¹ 1:13º¶ 1:45¾¹ 2 k Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 76-79 2 6¸¢ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¶£ Saez L 122 2.92 Amarth120«¬ Bless the Broken120¶£ Stable Currency122¨μ 4p,bid 3w3/8,vie,outkk 7
18Oct24 Kee9 ft 1B»^ :49¸¼ 1:14½¼ 1:47½» 2 k Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 72-80 3 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 2¨μ Saez L 122 4.25 Sturgeon Moon120¨μ Stable Currency122¨μ Quinn's Promise122¸£ ins,clear upr,cght lat 9
26Sep24 Haw3 ft u 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47^» 1:13^¸ 1:43¼½ 2 k Msw 35000 105-83 2 1¶ 1¶ 1º 1¶¸ 1¸¸¢ Colon L H 119 *.30 Stable Currency119¸¸¢ Curls Nite Out119¸£ Trinitythreeinone112¶¶¢ drew off, easy winner 6
08Sep24 Haw3 fm p¸^ 5K¿^ :23º^ :45^¼ 1:04^^ 2 k Msw 35000 53-52 2 9 6¼¡ 5¼¡ 3» 2¸¡ Colon L H 119 5.00 J Z's Last Schance119¸¡ Stable Currency119º¡ Bella Vittoria119«¬ svd gnd,bid1/4,lt gain 10
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :50b 81/126 12 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 49/182 4 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 77/108 14 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:02b 21/56

7
12-1Orange

Prima Bella (L)
Ch.f.3 Cupid - Prima Diva by Fed Biz, FL
Royal Blue, White Band, White Band on Royal Blue Sleeves

70 Own: Marablue Farm, LLC (Doug Henderson)
Trn: Brett A. Brinkman (27-2-6-3)

JEIRON BARBOSA (143-13-16-16) 119

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,740 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 1 1 0 $42,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $44,540 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 0 $37,540
19Jan25 FG8 ft 1B»^ :49»¶ 1:14º¿ 1:46»½ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 61-73 2 7º£ 6º 6¹ 5½£ 5¶¶£ Loveberry J 119 L 26.70 Anonima122¸ California Sunset119¨μ Mad About Marie119º¢ 2p,3-4p2nd,no factor 7
21Dec24 FG11 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :49^^ 1:13¿» 1:43½¸ 2 k Stk - UntapableB - 100k 49-69 2 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¸ 6¼ 8¶^¡ Loveberry J 122 44.30 Her Laugh122¸¡ Golden Gamble122¶ California Sunset122¸¢wfractious load,ins,wkn 8
29Nov24 FG7 ft 1B»^ :49¾¶ 1:15^» 1:46¾¹ 2 k Msw 58000 45-74 3 5» 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¶ 1¶¢ Loveberry J 120 L 26.70 Prima Bella120¶¢ Chapel Street120£ Dreaming of Lilies120½¡ rated,rail bid,driving 8
12Oct24 Ded1 ft 7f¹^ :24¶¸ :49¿¹ 1:28ºº 2 k Msw 35000 36-58 2 4 3¶¡ 4£ 2¡ 2¹£ Pompell T L 120 L 3.20 Aledean120¹£ Prima Bella120¼ Armaleese120½£ no match late, clear 2 6
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.2b 35/41 30 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 2/13 9 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 7/31 31 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :49.3b 32/67

8
7-2 Pink

Pondering (L)
B.f.3 Hard Spun - Always Thinking by Street Sense, KY
Royal Blue

51 Own: Godolphin, LLC (Sheikh Mohammed al Maktoum)
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (66-13-15-10)

DECLAN CANNON (87-14-12-12) 119

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 1 0 0 $50,610 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,800
Life: 4 1 0 0 $50,610 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
20Jan25 FG8 gd p 5K¶½ :22¼¿ :46º½ 1:05¸¿ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 80--- 8 2 2¶ 2¡ 1¹ -- Cannon D 119 L *1.20 Anakarina119£ Mrs. Mendelssohn119¸ Stable Currency119£wbmp rail/lost jock1/16 8
05Oct24 Baq7 ft 1m»^ :46¸^ 1:11½¹ 1:36½¹ 2 k Stk - FrizetteG1 - 400k 82-38 2 2¸ 2¶¡ 6¹¢ 7¶^ 7¹º¡ Prat F 120 3.55 Scottish Lassie120¿ Snowyte120¼¡ Social Fortress120£w2p trn,faltr,easd,wlkd 7
31Aug24 Sar11 mys 7fº^ :22¼¾ :46^º 1:25¹¶ 2 k Stk - SpinawayG1 - 300k 95-40 7 7 7¸£ 6º¢ 7¶^ 7¸¹¡ Machado L 120 5.10 Immersive120¶¢ Quietside120º Sherbini120¹£ 3-4p turn,6p into lane 11
22Jul24 Elp3 ft 5Kº^ :22º¶ :46¸» 1:04¾¶ 2 k Msw 71000 72-74 4 4 3¨μ 3¨μ 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Machado L 119 *.89 Pondering119¸¢ Shirley Ann119¸¢ Electrifying Lady118»£ vied 3w,3p upr,handily 7
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 44/86 12 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 36/182 5 Jan 25 FG 4F sy :49.3b 11/32 a30 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:01b 1/26
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-4-8-1 FG-02/17/2025-7

FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double

8 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races or Three Year Olds. Three Year Olds,
117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over On The Turf Since January 17 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $30,000 (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started
For Less Than $25,000 In Their Last 3 Starts). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and One Sixteenth.)
One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Gorilla Trek (L)
B.g.4 Curlin - Monkeys Uncle by Uncle Mo, KY
Red, White Heart Sash

79 $30,000 Own: Rigney Racing, LLC (Richard Rigney)
Trn: Philip A. Bauer (10-1-3-3)

AXEL CONCEPCION (170-20-22-30) 122

2025: 2 0 0 1 $2,750 Turf: 6 1 0 0 $79,772
2024: 8 0 0 0 $15,875 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $5,668
Life: 14 1 0 2 $105,268 Distance: 10 1 0 2 $97,216

Track: 4 0 0 1 $7,230
27Jan25 FG6 ft u 1B»^ :49¶» 1:13¾º 1:45¼¸ 4g Clm 30000cnd 63-81 1 5¹ 5¸¡ 2¶¡ 3¸ 3»£ Concepcion A 122 bfL 2.20 Now and Later122º¢ Concentration122¶¡ Gorilla Trek122¶¢ 2p,up plc3/16,one pacd 7
04Jan25 FG9 ft 1B»^ :47¼¶ 1:12¸¾ 1:44º¿ 4g Alw 59000nw1/x 82-83 4 6½¡ 6¼¡ 7½¡ 8¶^ 6¶¸£ Torres J A 120 bL 40.70 Will Take It120¹ Glen Airy120¡ Coppermaster120¨μ closer 4w7/16,btw,fade 8
28Nov24 CD1 my 1B»^ :46¿¼ 1:11»¿ 1:43¶½ 3g Clm 50000nw2/L 115-73 4 2¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 6½£ 6¶½¡ Saez G 118 bfL 10.74 Redemption Time121º Brilliant Man118¨μ Laughnowcrylater118º¡ vied 2w,btw 2nd,wkn1/4 6
26Sep24 CD7 ft 1Lº» :48¼¿ 1:38¹» 2:02¹¶ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 91-84 1 3¶ 3¶ 3¶ 3º 5½ Concepcion A 118 bfL 17.27 San Siro118¸¢ Native Shaman118¸ Winston Wolf122¸£ rail bid3/8,outkk,fade 8
01Sep24 KD8 fm p¸» 1D¸º :48º¹ 1:36ºº 2:07¼½ 3g Alw 190000nw1/x 111-69 9 8¹£ 8º£ 7½¡ 8¶¹ 8¸¶£ Concepcion A 118 bL 32.24 Dashman118¸¡ Vesture118¶¡ British Isles118«¬ failed to respond 10
20Jul24 Elp8 fm p¶^ 1L¶½¹ :46^» 1:34»¹ 1:57¼¾ 3g Alw 73000nw1/x 132-93 6 4º 3¹ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 5¼¢ Concepcion A 118 bL 16.16 Idratherbeblessed123¹¡ Carcano123¸ Vesture118£ 3p upr, bid, weakened 10
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :48.1b 11/126 17 Jan 25 FG 3F ft :38b 12/25 21 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :48.2b 7/133 13 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :49b 15/99

2
20-1 White

If I Were You (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 The Factor - Idle Talk by Olmodavor, MD
Yellow, Black Collar and Yoke, Black Chevrons on Sleeves

66 $30,000 Own: Oh Happy Days Stable (Richard M. Padulo), Steve Cra
Trn: Kelly Rubley (11-1-0-0)

JAMES GRAHAM (141-13-18-14) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,500 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $2,380
2024: 7 1 0 0 $14,228 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $400
Life: 8 1 0 0 $15,728 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,500

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,500
27Jan25 FG6 ft u 1B»^ :49¶» 1:13¾º 1:45¼¸ 4g Clm 30000cnd 50-79 3 7»¡ 7¼¡ 6½£ 5½ 4½ Cannon D 122 bL 27.80 Now and Later122º¢ Concentration122¶¡ Gorilla Trek122¶¢ 3p,5p upr,willingly 7
07Dec24 FG4 gd p¶¼ *1B¾^ :50¶¿ 1:15¼¶ 1:47¾¼ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 71-63 12 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 3¸ 5¹ 6¼ Cohen D 118 bL 7.00 Maasai Warrior121¶¢ You're On Mute118¶ Skalkaho118¨μ 3w,chsd 4pbtw2nd,yield 12
26Oct24 Lrl9 fm p¹» 1mº^ :47¿¹ 1:12¹¾ 1:36»¶ 3g jAlw 49200nw1/b/x 52-73 4 10¾¢ 10¶^ 10¾£ 10½ 9¹¢ Crispin A 120 bL 48.40 1109 Hanksdiviningrod120¨μ The Last Scip123¡ Must Be Love123«¬ outrun 10
18Sep24 Del5 ft u 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¸¾ 1:14¼½ 1:46¹½ 3g Mcl 16000 71-73 9 5º 5¸¡ 4º 1«¬ 1¹ Crispin A 120 bL 6.60 If I Were You120¹ Johnny From Boston120»£ Return Fire120¶¡ svd gnd,bd1/4,kick clr 9
06Jul24 Lrl3 fm p¶½ 1mº^ :48»¹ 1:12º^ 1:36¶½ 35 Mcl 25000 (20-16) 39-67 8 8½¡ 8½ 7¼£ 7½¡ 4¸ Alvelo J C 120 bL 6.00 Hanksdiviningrod120£ Dominguez126£ Longworth126¡ passed tiring rivals 9
15Jun24 Lrl6 fm p½^ 1Nº^ :47¾¹ 1:11¿½ 1:48¸^ 35 Mcl 25000 (20-16) 54-54 9 4º¡ 3½ 3½ 4¶º 5¶¶£ Alvelo J C 119 bL 59.40 1117 Bel Ami126¸¢ Stow On the Wold122½ Mortal Sin119¸¢ 4wd early,ins 2nd turn 12
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 68/113 12 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :51.1b 153/182 21 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :50b 78/133 28 Nov 24 FG 4F ft :51.3b 25/34

3
5-1 Blue

Bettera (L)
B.g.5 Blame - Riley's Choice by Distorted Humor, KY
Green, Green 'H' on White Diamond, White Bars on Sleeves

77 $30,000 Own: Harris Thoroughbreds, LLC (Jeffery Harris)
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (78-16-15-12)

EDGAR MORALES (140-24-22-22) 122

2025: 2 0 0 0 $3,000 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $28,286
2024: 10 1 1 2 $49,733 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $9,660
Life: 14 1 1 3 $63,245 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,540

Track: 6 0 0 2 $13,560
17Jan25 FG3 ft u 1m»^ :49^^ 1:13¾^ 1:40½º 4g Clm 30000cnd 62-83 6 4¶¡ 4¸ 4¸ 2¶¡ 4£ Morales E 122 bL *2.00 Sir Pistolero122«¬ Last Attack122«¬ Gotta Keep Him122¡ 2-3wbtw,5pupr,brsh,bid 11
01Jan25 FG8 gd p¶¾ *1B¾^ :51¼½ 1:17½» 1:48½» 4g Clm 30000nw2/L 67-74 2 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 4¹ Cannon D 121 bL 4.20 Mosaico Man121«¬ Now and Later121¶ Ez Roll121¸ prss 2w,vied,yield btw 11
14Dec24 Ded8 ft 7K¸^ :22¿^ :46¾º 1:32»¿ 3g Alw 36000nw1/x 69-82 5 6 6»¢ 4¸¢ 2º 3¾¢ Dominguez J 120 bL 6.60 Special Dispatch119»¡ Mazing Mark120¸£ Bettera120¶¢ no match for top two 7
14Sep24 CD3 ft 1B»^ :48¼¶ 1:13^¸ 1:44½^ 3g Clm 50000nw2/L 72-83 9 6¸£ 6¹ 7» 6¹£ 6» Torres C A 122 bL 14.70 Mo Winning118¨μ Ask Arthur118¶ Gamblers Tail118¡w5-4p,5p1/4,bumped 1/8 9
18Aug24 Elp3 ft 1Nº^ :48½º 1:13¶¼ 1:52½¼ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 91-71 6 5¶£ 3¡ 3¡ 5º¡ 5¶¸ Loveberry J 122 bL 8.38 First Player122¸ Brilliant Man118¹¢ Breadman122¸ track 3p,4p upr,faded 6
15Jul24 Elp3 fm p¸^ 1m¸¾» :44¿^ 1:09º¹ 1:33¸¶ 3g Mcl 50000 108-86 6 5º 5¹ 4¶£ 2¶ 1¶ Torres C A 124 bL 2.63 Bettera124¶ McGinnis118£ Royal Salute124» ins,aim 4w upr,bid,hld 8
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 18/35 29 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 12/23 4 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:02b 15/27 27 Nov 24 FG 5F ft 1:01b 7/28

4
9-2 Yellow

Ez Roll (L)
B.g.4 Enticed - Daddysneverready by Scat Daddy, NY
Light Grey, White 'AKC' on Burgundy Diamond

83 $30,000 Own: Alexis Claire Racing Services, LLC (Alexis Claire), Pinn
Trn: Alexis Claire (18-4-3-1)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (248-36-28-31) 122

2025: 1 0 0 1 $2,750 Turf: 10 1 1 3 $87,510
2024: 7 0 0 2 $31,260 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 1 3 $91,690 Distance: 10 1 1 3 $87,510

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,750
01Jan25 FG8 gd p¶¾ *1B¾^ :51¼½ 1:17½» 1:48½» 4g Clm 30000nw2/L-c 48-78 8 7½¡ 7¼ 8¹¢ 4¸¡ 3¶ Murrill M 121 bL 7.60 Mosaico Man121«¬ Now and Later121¶ Ez Roll121¸ saved ground, rallied 11

Claimed by Alexis Claire Racing Services LLC, Pinnacle Racing LLC and Dice Table Racing S from Ohonte Way Stables for $30,000, Morley Thomas - Trainer
16Nov24 Aqu6 fm p¶¾ 1B¶»» :47»º 1:12¶½ 1:42¶¶ 3g lAlw 80000nw1$/x 98-93 6 10¿¢ 10¼¢ 8»¢ 6¹¢ 5º¢ Velazquez J R 118 bL 22.90 Slapintheface121¹ Royal Browne118¨μ Miracle Mike121£ inside turns,flattened 12
18Oct24 Baq10 fm o¹¼ 1B¶¶» :47¶¼ 1:10¾º 1:40¹¸ 3g lAlw 80000nw1$/x 76-79 12 6» 7¹£ 6¹£ 6º 5½¢ Davis D 118 bL 16.40 B D Saints118¶¡ Slapintheface122º¢ Miracle Mike122¶¡ 4w 1st trn, pass tired 12
21Sep24 Baq11 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¼^ :46¼½ 1:10¿¹ 1:41»º 3g lAlw 80000nw1$/x 112-93 1 10º£ 10¼ 9»¢ 6¶¶ 4º¢ Franco M 118 bL 4.60 Rabaja120¸ B D Saints118«¬ Dolly's Bank122¸¢ 3-4w upper, mild bid 12
15Aug24 Sar7 yl p¸½ 1B¹^ :51º^ 1:17^½ 1:47¹¼ 3 lStk - RVioletteB - 125k 89-85 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 4¸ 6¼¢ Saez L 118 b 9.50 Courtly Banker118¨μ Fidelightcayut118¹£ Cable Ready120¶ ins-2p,chsd lane,wknd 8
27Jul24 Sar11 fm p¸½ 1B¹^ :48¸º 1:11¿º 1:41¶º 3g lAlw 95000nw1$/x 76-73 9 9¿ 9¼¢ 10¶^ 9¶¶ 9¶¹¢ Dettori L 118 bL *3.85 Gem Mint Ten123¸¡ Clear Conscience123¡ Willintoriskitall123¨μ wbump btw st, no impact 10
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 40/113 29 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :48.3b 3/23 17 Jan 25 FG 3F ft :37b 7/25 12 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 67/182

5
12-1 Green

Gotta Keep Him (L)
B.g.4 Street Boss - Gotta Have Her by Royal Academy, KY
Purple, Orange 'HH' Emblem and Orange Sleeves

72 $30,000 Own: Hope Haven Racing (Holly Johnson and Cheryl Foster)
Trn: Joseph M. Foster (31-2-3-4)

MITCHELL MURRILL (230-28-32-22) 122

2025: 2 0 0 1 $2,750 Turf: 13 1 4 2 $39,965
2024: 10 1 4 2 $35,965 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,250
Life: 15 1 4 3 $43,965 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $17,610

Track: 6 0 1 2 $13,120
17Jan25 FG3 ft u 1m»^ :49^^ 1:13¾^ 1:40½º 4g Clm 30000cnd 55-84 3 7º¢ 6º 6¹¡ 5¸¢ 3¨μ Murrill M 122 bL 37.00 Sir Pistolero122«¬ Last Attack122«¬ Gotta Keep Him122¡ wtght btw1/8,alter,late 11
01Jan25 FG8 gd p¶¾ *1B¾^ :51¼½ 1:17½» 1:48½» 4g Clm 30000nw2/L 42-61 3 9¿¡ 11¾ 10º¢ 11¿ 10¶¶¡ Nieves E 121 bL 62.40 Mosaico Man121«¬ Now and Later121¶ Ez Roll121¸ wsteady/rank 7/8,ins,3w 11
07Dec24 FG4 gd p¶¼ *1B¾^ :50¶¿ 1:15¼¶ 1:47¾¼ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 62-67 2 8¾¡ 8¼¢ 6º¢ 3¶¡ 5¹¢ Murrill M 118 bL 7.50 Maasai Warrior121¶¢ You're On Mute118¶ Skalkaho118¨μ 2p,btw5/16,aim,flattnd 12
04Sep24 Lad7 fm p 7K¸» :23¾¶ :47¶¿ 1:30¾¼ 3g Clm 35000nw2/L 31-82 8 7 7¿£ 6½ 3¸¡ 3¹ Dominguez J 121 bL 3.30 Titanium Deal118¡ Moneystrike124¸¡ Gotta Keep Him121¶ midpck,4w2nd,rallied 11
17Jul24 Lad5 fm p¸^ 1m¶¼^ :46¾¼ 1:11^º 1:35¾½ 3g Alw 20000nw2/L 45-77 2 3¼¡ 3½ 3¸¡ 2¶ 2¸£ Wade L 120 bL 5.20 Ben Dreaming124¸£ Gotta Keep Him120¸¢ Carthage Cajun120¹ ins,2w3/8,2ndbest 7
12Jun24 Lad5 fm p¸^ 1B¸» :49¸¸ 1:14¹¸ 1:46º¿ 3g Mcl 20000-c 60-68 2 5¹¢ 5¶£ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¢ Wade L 120 bL *1.80 Gotta Keep Him120¶¢ You're On Mute120¸£ Roulette124½¢ ins2nd,3wupr,drw clr 7

Claimed by Hope Haven Racing from Alexis Claire Racing Services, LLC for $20,000, Claire Alexis - Trainer
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :51.3b 118/131 21 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :49.4b 71/133 3 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :51.3b 13/13 20 Nov 24 FG 5F ft 1:03.2b 9/11

6
20-1 Black

Faith Runner (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Medaglia d'Oro - Miss Empire by Empire Maker, KY
Sky Blue, White Horse and Rider Emblem, White Diamonds on Sleeves

74 $30,000 Own: Gervais Racing, LLC (Lori Gervais), Charles R. Pigg an
Trn: Dallas Stewart (43-11-7-2)

FLORENT GEROUX (83-22-10-8) 122

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 0 2 3 $33,666
2024: 5 0 0 1 $5,440 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 1 2 3 $56,884 Distance: 13 0 1 2 $18,350

Track: 9 0 1 2 $18,090
27Jan25 FG6 ft u 1B»^ :49¶» 1:13¾º 1:45¼¸ 4g Clm 30000cnd 67-75 4 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 4¹ 6½¢ 6¶^ Morales E 122 L 24.80 Now and Later122º¢ Concentration122¶¡ Gorilla Trek122¶¢ stalk 3p,wknd btw 2nd 7
01Jan25 FG8 gd p¶¾ *1B¾^ :51¼½ 1:17½» 1:48½» 4g Clm 30000nw2/L 47-64 7 8¿ 8¼¡ 9º¢ 8½¡ 9¶^ Morales E 121 L 21.90 Mosaico Man121«¬ Now and Later121¶ Ez Roll121¸ wawkward st,3p,2wd btw 11
13Jun24 Ind7 fm p¶¸ 7K¶¹^ :23^» :46¼º 1:28¶¸ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 45-80 7 7 8»¡ 7º¡ 8º£ 7º£ Mojica O 122 L 11.40 Money War122¨μ Double Barrel122¡ Anamnestic122£ 3path,evenly 9
23May24 Ind7 gd p¹¼ 1B¶¶^ :48¼¸ 1:13»½ 1:44¸¶ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 70-88 1 4¹ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¸ Riquelme J 122 bL 17.10 Otago122¨μ Degree of Risk115¶£ Gewurztraminer118«¬ rail,bid late,caught 9
04May24 Ind7 fm p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :46^¼ 1:10º¿ 1:35º¹ 3g Alw 34000nw1/x 88-91 3 8½£ 6º¡ 8»¢ 6» 3¹£ Riquelme J 122 bL 7.60 Enahm122¶ Pool Guy118¸£ Faith Runner122¶¢ angld5w1/4,rallied 11
23Mar24 FG6 gd p 1m¼» :48¿¶ 1:13»¼ 1:37¹¿ 4g Alw 75000nw1/x 100-87 1 3º 3¸¡ 5¹ 6º 7¹£ Cohen D 120 bL 81.80 Calicoco117¶¢ Devil's Harvest120«¬ Quaternion120¨© tracked ins, no bid 12
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49b 28/86 18 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 37/62 12 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50b 86/182 22 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:02b 15/44

7
10-1Orange

C'Est Magnifique (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Kitten's Joy - Brattata by More Than Ready, KY
Black, Titanium Lightning Bolts, Titanium Lightning Bolts on Sleeves

70 $30,000 Own: Louie Roussel, III
Trn: Danny Simpson (28-2-7-0)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (221-64-38-35) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $750 Turf: 13 1 2 1 $97,900
2024: 6 0 1 0 $9,540 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 2 1 $97,900 Distance: 7 1 1 1 $85,850

Track: 3 0 0 0 $750
01Jan25 FG8 gd p¶¾ *1B¾^ :51¼½ 1:17½» 1:48½» 4g Clm 30000nw2/L 58-72 5 3¹ 4¹ 4¶¡ 3¸ 5º£ Geroux F 121 bL 20.10 Mosaico Man121«¬ Now and Later121¶ Ez Roll121¸ stalk ins,chasd,no bid 11
22Nov24 FG8 fm p 1B¾^ :47»¸ 1:12º½ 1:42½¿ 3g Alw 59000nw1/x 73-50 6 10¶^ 10¶¸ 10½¢ 10¶º 10¹¶¢ Loveberry J 119 bL 58.20 Tough Little Nut117º¡ Sand Pipes119¸£ Write Off Jerry119¶£ failed to menace, 10
13Oct24 Haw8 fm p 1m»¸ :47¹^ 1:11º¸ 1:36»¼ 3g Alw 36000nw1$/x 68-58 3 9¼ 9» 9»£ 9¾ 9¶¼¢ Cohen D 122 bL 6.30 All Choked Up122«¬ Man On Attack122£ Sharp Stick122¶¢ offpace,showedlittle 10
04Aug24 Haw10 fm p 1m»¸ :47¾¼ 1:12¹º 1:36¿¾ 3g Alw 33000nw1$/x 60-87 5 5º¡ 5¼ 6» 4¹¡ 2¡ Felix J E 122 bL 9.10 Towering Storm122¡ C'Est Magnifique122¸ Man On Attack122¶¢ steered out, bid btwn 6
16Jun24 Haw4 fm p 1B¶^ :47¾¸ 1:11¹¶ 1:41^½ 3g Alw 33000nw1$/x 89-78 7 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¸ 4¼ 4¶¸¡ Colon L H 122 bL 31.40 Eye On Ry122¹¢ Tough Little Nut118º£ Storm's Reflection115º¡ chased, no kick 7
25May24 Haw7 gd p¶^ 1m¶^^ :46¾¶ 1:10º¿ 1:34¹¸ 3g Alw 33000nw1$/x 39-71 5 10¶¹ 10¿¢ 9¿¢ 7¿ 5¶¶£ Centeno A 122 bL 9.70 Battle Scars122¸¢ Eye On Ry122¹ Woodcock Flight122«¬ 4w2nd, improved 10
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 12/22 1 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 64/131 15 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 35/67 a23 Dec 24 FG 3F ft :34.4h 1/7

8
7-2 Pink

Kake's Arrow (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Arrogate - Charm City Girl by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Orange, Green Inverted Chevron, Orange Stripes on Green Sleeves

77 $30,000 Own: Running The Dream Stables, LLC (Wayne Scherr)
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (27-4-2-6)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (105-27-17-15) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $39,630
2024: 4 1 1 0 $41,230 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 $41,830 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Jul24 Lrl6 fm p¶½ 1mº^ :46º¶ 1:11^» 1:34¹¸ 35 Mcl 45000 (45-36) 85-89 3 3» 3¼ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¶¢ Lynch F 126 bL *1.30 Kake's Arrow126¶¢ Cap'n Dusty120¹¡ Starlifter120¸¢ rate 3w,bid in hnd,drv 9
17May24 Pim3 ft 6f :24^½ :47¶» 1:12»¾ 35 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-c 16-60 7 6 6»¡ 5¾ 4¿ 4¼£ Ruiz J 126 L 4.20 Irish Hero119º Without Pretence118£ Nielson126¸ 4wd, needed more 8

Claimed by Running The Dream Stables, LLC from Valeinte - La Dolfina for $45,000, Matz Michael R. - Trainer
13Apr24 GP10 fm p¸º 7K¸½ :24»¸ :47¾» 1:28¾^ 3g Msw 60000 72-82 3 2 2¶¡ 4¶ 2¶¡ 5¶£ Ruiz J 125 L 6.20 Scat Tu Tap125¨μ Sentenza118£ Exercise of Power125£ up close ins-2p,1paced 10
15Feb24 GP5 fm p¶½ 7K»¼ :23½¶ :47»¹ 1:27½» 4g Msw 89000 92-92 5 3 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¨© Zayas E J 123 L 20.00 Porquerolles123¨© Kake's Arrow123¨μ Malibu Springs123«¬ rail, battled to wire 10
22Dec23 GP2 fm p¸º 5fº¶ :22¹» :45¸» :56»¿ 3g Msw 70000 72-61 9 2 4¸ 2«¬ 6¶£ 10¿¡ Gonzalez E 122 56.70 Determined Effort122¶¡ Secret Threat122£ Charge Off122£w4wd bid, checked 1/8 10
Workout(s): 27 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 57/102 17 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 43/129 a10 Jan 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:03b 1/14 a2 Jan 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.1b 1/8
FG-02/17/2025-8 RACE 8 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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RACE 8 CONTINUED

9
6-1 Aqua

Last Attack (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Mendelssohn - Expect a Kitten by Kitten's Joy, KY
Yellow, Red Inverted Triangles, Yellow Hoops on Red Sleeves

76 $30,000 Own: Norman Stables, LLC (Robbie Norman)
Trn: Jayde J. Gelner (30-4-4-2)

C J MCMAHON (191-23-25-28) 122

2025: 1 0 1 0 $5,000 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $6,300
2024: 9 1 1 1 $32,130 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $19,440
Life: 13 1 2 2 $44,050 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 0 2 1 $18,645
17Jan25 FG3 ft u 1m»^ :49^^ 1:13¾^ 1:40½º 4g Clm 30000cnd 68-84 5 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ McMahon C 122 bL 8.70 Sir Pistolero122«¬ Last Attack122«¬ Gotta Keep Him122¡ ins,drifted out,nailed 11
20Dec24 FG7 fm p 7K¼^ :24^¿ :48¹¸ 1:32^¾ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 92-83 3 2 3¹ 2¶¡ 3¹ 2¶£ McMahon C 118 bL 5.60 Legitimate Target124¶£ Last Attack118¶¢ You're On Mute118£ ins,waitd 2p1/4,ran on 9
08Dec24 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¶ :45¿¶ 1:11¿¹ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 67-70 5 2 4¸ 5¹¡ 5¼ 4¹¡ McMahon C 119 bL 17.90 Gambe Forte119«¬ Saint Peter's Bay119¶¢ Courageous Cupid122¸¢ 3w,6p upr,no menace 6
12Oct24 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶¿ :48º¶ 1:20¹¸ 3g Alw 36000nw2/L/x 48-63 1 2 5¶£ 7¹¢ 8¾¡ 8¿¢ McMahon C 118 bL 4.70 Magical Mark118«¬ Mazing Mark120¸£ You're On Mute113¹¡ in middle, retreated 8
04Jul24 LS2 ft 6f¹¾ :22¸¹ :45¼^ 1:11½» 3 Aoc 62500nw2/L 93-60 3 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 5» 5¿ Wethey Jr. F 122 bL 9.70 1055 El Queso Grande122¨μ Classic Rick122» Flotation Station118¡wbrkin,bmp,dl in,gv way 6
25May24 LS5 ft 1m¹¶ :48¾» 1:13½^ 1:39¹¹ 3 Aoc 50000nw2/L 63-78 5 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 3¸ 3¼¢ ValdezJiminez E 122 bL 7.00 1070 Uncle Happy122¶¡ Classic Rick122º£ Last Attack122¶¡ brush,pr2w,outfinished 7
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :53b 125/126 3 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 55/66 3 Dec 24 FG 3F ft :37.1b 2/3 21 Nov 24 FG 4F ft :49.2b 27/52

10
12-1 Purple

D Day Reunion (L)
B.g.4 Omaha Beach - Silver Reunion by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Blue and White Diamonds, Blue Sleeves.

80 $30,000 Own: Joseph C. Longtin
Trn: Larry Rivelli (27-8-3-1)

DAVID COHEN (112-7-16-9) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 1 1 $27,170
2024: 6 1 1 1 $29,076 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,280
Life: 6 1 1 1 $29,076 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $25,850

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Dec24 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :46¼¸ 1:10¼» 1:36¶¾ 3g Alw 81000nw1$/x 63-84 12 12¶¶ 12¶^ 11¶^ 11¾£ 7¾¡ Sanjur S 118 bL 65.44 Mercante114¸£ Transcendental118¸ Aleman121¡ never menaced 12
30Oct24 Ind6 fm pº¾ 1B¸^^ :46½¿ 1:11¶º 1:42¹¾ 3g Msw 32000 81-80 6 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¨μ Prescott R A 120 bL 6.10 D Day Reunion120¨μ Mohtafil124«¬ The Jig Is Up120¶£wduel,led3p,vied,drvg 9
08Oct24 Ind5 fm p¶¸ 1B¶»^ :46»º 1:11^¾ 1:42º^ 3g Mcl 32000 94-84 9 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¸ Prescott R A 120 bL 16.50 Anglican120¸ D Day Reunion120¡ Uptown Tom120£ duel3p,settld,bid late 10
19Sep24 Ind3 fm p 1m¸^ :47¹¶ 1:11¾» 1:36¼» 3g Mcl 30000 92-79 6 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¸ 3º Ramos J D 120 bL 22.00 Memphis Pharoah124¹¢ Amentum120£ D Day Reunion120¶ wawk,bid3/8,no match 11
22Aug24 Ind8 fm p 1B½^ :47»» 1:11ºº 1:42¶¸ 3g Mcl 12500-c 69-77 8 5¸ 3¶¡ 3¹ 3¸¡ 5¶¢ Terraza G 120 bL 3.50 Merlin's Magic120¡ Ready to Reign120¨μ Accona120¡w3p,bid late,bump late 9

Claimed by Longtin Joseph C. from Calumet Farm for $12,500, Cox Brad H. - Trainer
11Jul24 Ind5 sysu 1Bº^ :49^½ 1:13½¾ 1:45½º 3g Msw 32000 40-55 2 5¾¡ 5½¡ 5½¡ 5¿ 5¶½¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL *1.80 Laughnowcrylater120¶¡ Anglican120¶¡ Saturday Long Legs124¶¢wbmpd,impeded start 5
Workout(s): 11 Feb 25 FG 6F ft 1:15.4b 1/1 3 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :48b 2/48 26 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 77/178 2 Jan 25 Ind 4F gd :49b 6/9

11
10-1 Grey

You're On Mute (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Enticed - C M Victoria Rose by Thunder Gulch, KY
Green, White Diamond Belt, White L&G Farmers

75 $30,000 Own: L and G Racing Stables (Genesis and Silvia V. Castillo
Trn: Cesar Govea (41-3-3-6)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (230-27-31-47) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 2 2 $12,240
2024: 14 1 3 4 $39,625 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $7,600
Life: 16 1 3 4 $40,161 Distance: 4 0 3 0 $15,282

Track: 3 0 1 1 $7,750
17Jan25 FG3 ft u 1m»^ :49^^ 1:13¾^ 1:40½º 4g Clm 30000cnd 53-78 1 8¼£ 7º¡ 7º¡ 6¹¢ 6¹£ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 bL 12.90 Sir Pistolero122«¬ Last Attack122«¬ Gotta Keep Him122¡ beat slow,ins,even out 11
20Dec24 FG7 fm p 7K¼^ :24^¿ :48¹¸ 1:32^¾ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 84-81 7 4 9½¡ 9¼£ 4º 3¹ Pedroza, Jr. M 118 bL 6.30 Legitimate Target124¶£ Last Attack118¶¢ You're On Mute118£ 3-2p,traffic upr,split 9
07Dec24 FG4 gd p¶¼ *1B¾^ :50¶¿ 1:15¼¶ 1:47¾¼ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 49-70 10 10¶¸ 10¶^ 10¼ 4¸¡ 2¶¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 118 bL 33.10 Maasai Warrior121¶¢ You're On Mute118¶ Skalkaho118¨μ saved ground,rallied 12
27Nov24 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾¾ :47¸¿ 1:19¿¹ 3g Alw 36000nw1/x 8-74 5 8 9¿¡ 9½ 8½ 6»¡ Munoz S 114» bL 72.10 Proven Hope120£ Crushed It118¶ Call My Banker124¸¢ wide late, no threat 9
12Oct24 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶¿ :48º¶ 1:20¹¸ 3g Alw 36000nw2/L/x 18-76 6 7 8¼¢ 8¹£ 4¹ 3¸£ Munoz S 113» bL 26.80 Magical Mark118«¬ Mazing Mark120¸£ You're On Mute113¹¡ no match for top two 8
28Sep24 RP8 ft 1m»^ :47¾^ 1:12¸¾ 1:36½½ 3g Alw 35000nw2/L 37-67 6 6¾ 6¶¸ 6¶¸ 6¶¹ 6¸»£ Shepherd J 120 bL 38.20 976 Big City120¼ Fireball Birdie118»¢ Ten Days Later122¸ trailed throughout 6

12
20-1 Lime

He's a Fine Baby© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Half Ours - She's a Fine Dime by Street Sense, LA
Blue and Red Hoops, Blue 'Tri-Star' on White Star, White Stars on Red Sleeves

25 $30,000 Own: Tri-Star Racing, LLC (Richard Robertson and Alan Dea
Trn: Joseph M. Foster (31-2-3-4)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (16-3-3-1) 111

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $14,400
2024: 2 1 0 0 $14,400 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $14,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
19Jan25 FG4 ft 1m»^ :48¾¿ 1:15^½ 1:41½¾ 3 lAlw 59000nw2/L 77-24 1 1¶ 1¡ 7¼¡ 7¶º 7¹¹¡ Hernandez C J 119 bL 37.50 He's Late Again122¡ Hesper119¹ Magnolia West119¶¢ ins pair 3/8,wknd,easd 7
14Sep24 Lad3 fm p 7K¶»» :23¿^ :48¿¼ 1:34^¸ 2 Msw 19000 52-48 12 7 3¨μ 3¨μ 1¸ 1¨μ Thornton T 117 bL 9.10 He's a Fine Baby117¨μ Magnolia West117¸¢ D. A.'s Favorite120¼¢ vied outsde,bid3w,held 12
22Jul24 Lad1 mys 5f¸^ :22º^ :45¶¾ :57»^ 2 lMsw 24000 41-4 4 6 5½¡ 5¿¡ 6¶¸ 6¸¸¡ Wade L 118 bL 8.10 Tdz Hint of Power118º£ A Million Moons118¶¹ Flint Rock118¶¢ failed to sustain bid 6
Workout(s): 1 Feb 25 Ded 5F ft 1:04.2b 6/14 9 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.4bg 26/31 19 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:02.4b 19/25 5 Dec 24 FG 5F sy 1:01.2b 1/1

13
4-1

AE

Brown
Kick a Buck (L)
B.g.4 More Than Ready - Azaelia (FR) by Turtle Bowl (IRE), KY
Blue, Black 'B' on White Diamod, White Diamonds On Sleeves

90 $30,000 Own: Baron Racing Stables (Dwight D. Baron)
Trn: Linda Rice (2-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (221-64-38-35) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 1 2 $63,069
2024: 8 1 1 2 $63,769 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $700
Life: 8 1 1 2 $63,769 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $43,129

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Nov24 Aqu6 fm p 1B»^ :48¶¶ 1:12ºº 1:42^¼ 3g SOC 50000 - N 116-95 3 7¹£ 5¹ 6»¢ 7¼¡ 7½¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 L 3.70 Omni King123¡ Life and Light116¶¡ Miztertonic123¶ 5w upper, weakened 12
26Oct24 Baq5 fm p¹» *1m¶¸» :48^^ 1:14½½ 1:38¿½ 3g Clm 40000nw2/L 100-92 5 7¶¶ 7º¡ 7¹£ 5¸¡ 3¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 L 2.20 Inflation Nation122«¬ Time Song120¡ Kick a Buck120¶¡ wbump btw st, late foot 8
19Sep24 Baq7 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¼^ :47¿º 1:12¸º 1:41¿^ 3g SOC 50000 - N 87-95 10 7º¡ 9»£ 8¹£ 7¸¢ 3¶¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L 6.70 Born Dancer122¨μ Feathers Road122¶ Kick a Buck118«¬ 7w upper, mild kick 12
31Aug24 Sar13 mysu 1m¸^ :48½¿ 1:13¸¼ 1:38»» 3g SOC 50000 - N 56-53 6 6» 7» 8¿ 8¶¼ 7¸½£ Lezcano J 120 L 9.40 Over and Ollie125¼£ Strapped123£ Devilsgotacause118¸wlungd,bit slw brk,3-4p 8
04Aug24 Sar4 gd h¿ 1B¸^ :48¿^ 1:14¾^ 1:45º¸ 3g Mcl 40000-c 82-87 7 6¿¢ 6¶^ 5»¡ 2¶¡ 1º Franco M 118 L *1.70 Kick a Buck118º John the Baptist118¨μ Sugar Hook118¡ ins,swung 5w1/4,rally 11

Claimed by Baron Racing Stables (Dwight D. Baron) from Brant Peter M. for $40,000, Brown Chad C. - Trainer
15Jun24 Baq6 gd p¸½ 1m¶¸» :47¾¼ 1:13^½ 1:36¶¹ 3g Msw 90000 84-87 2 5¼ 4½ 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 6¼¡ Franco M 118 L 9.90 Unit Economics125¶ Storm Ready125¸£ Final Edition118¶ chased ins, weakened 10
Workout(s): 30 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 2/13 12 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 36/182 28 Dec 24 FG 3F my :39.1b 6/9 14 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :50.2b 72/135

14
9-2

AE

Maroon
Norwich (L)
Ch.g.4 Munnings - Above the Crowd by Discreetly Mine, KY
Lime Green Blue "P" Circle, Blue and White Sleeves

84 $30,000 Own: Penta Racing LLC (Anthony Quartarolo)
Trn: Paul J. McGee (19-7-1-3)

DECLAN CANNON (87-14-12-12) 122

2025: 2 0 0 0 $3,540 Turf: 9 1 0 1 $47,190
2024: 5 1 0 1 $40,050 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 0 1 $47,190 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $170

Track: 3 0 0 0 $3,540
01Feb25 FG1 fm p¶¼ *5K¸º :22¹¹ :46¼» 1:04º¸ 4g Alw 59000nw1/x 96-86 4 6 6¸¡ 6¹£ 6¼ 4¾¡ Hernandez C J 120 bL 19.50 Boltage120£ Cigarette Boat120¡ Rock N Roll Bolt120½¢ 4p, moved up 7
03Jan25 FG7 fm p¶¾ *5fº» :22º¼ :46¾¿ :58»¼ 4g Alw 59000nw1/x 85-86 2 6 8º£ 8» 7»£ 7» Hernandez C J 120 bL 26.00 Petcoff122«¬ Cigarette Boat120¹ Rock N Roll Bolt120¨μ ins,3p upper,no menace 9
24Oct24 Ind7 fm p¹¼ 1B¶¶^ :46¹¼ 1:09¿^ 1:40^¼ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 84-92 10 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 8¸¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 118 bL 10.50 Pilkington122¨μ Quokka118«¬ Real Fast122¨μ bid3/8,vied btw,yield 12
31Aug24 KD4 fm p»^ 6f»^ :23º^ :45¿¾ 1:09»½ 3g Alw 190000nw1/x 98-91 6 5 9¹ 8¹¡ 5»¡ 3¹ Velazquez J R 118 bL 19.40 Linzer118¶¡ Dancing Rinca121¶¡ Norwich118¨© 5pbtw,vied show btw,up 12
11Jul24 Cnl8 fm o¼^ 5K¹¾^ :21¶½ :44^» 1:02¼¹ 3g Alw 70000nw1/x 25-82 7 8 9¶^ 9¼ 9¾¢ 5» Curtis B 118 L 11.90 Run Carson118¡ Zartownis122¸£ Coaches Meeting122¨©wbmp st,3p btw,belated 10
11Jun24 Ind8 fm p¶¸ 5f¶^^ :21^» :43¼º :55^¿ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 19-74 5 8 8¼¢ 8»£ 7»¡ 5»¡ Torres C A 118 L 2.40 Foxtrotanna122¡ Scotty's On Edge119¹¢ Irish Heartbeat120¶ bmp st,shift4p1/8 8
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :52.1b 169/178 17 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 15/44 28 Dec 24 FG 5F my 1:02.2b 6/20 21 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:01.1b 10/34

15
8-1

AE-MTO

Khaki
Cloud Forest (L)
B.g.6 Quality Road - Meadowsweet by Smart Strike, KY
Turquoise, Black Circle and Horsehead, Turquoise Sleeves, Black Chevrons

80 $30,000 Own: Dark Horse Racing Stable (Brian Hahn), Raymond Han
Trn: Raymond Handal (10-1-0-1)

BEN CURTIS (180-31-29-25) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $750 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,050
2024: 2 0 1 1 $16,400 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $68,050
Life: 13 1 4 2 $131,300 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $24,150

Track: 1 0 0 0 $750
27Jan25 FG6 ft u 1B»^ :49¶» 1:13¾º 1:45¼¸ 4g Clm 30000cnd 65-77 6 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¹ 4º 5¾¡ Curtis B 122 bfL 2.60 Now and Later122º¢ Concentration122¶¡ Gorilla Trek122¶¢ 4p,chased 2nd,gave way 7
01Sep24 Sar4 ft 1m¸^ :48¸º 1:12¼¶ 1:38¶¾ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L-v 59-70 3 7¹£ 6¹¢ 4¹¡ 3» 3¶¶ Davis D 122 bfL *1.95 Unclecharliesgift122£ Waitlist120¶^¢ Cloud Forest122¨μ win tight btwn 1st turn 9
12Jan24 Aqu8 ft 1N¿^ :49¿^ 1:15^¾ 1:52¿¸ 4g Str 50000nw1/x 73-89 4 3¶ 2¡ 3¨μ 2«¬ 2¶ Davis D 123 bfL 5.20 Rungius123¶ Cloud Forest123£ Apollo Rising123¸¡ bmp st,3-4w,bmp1/16 10
02Dec23 Aqu5 mys 1m»¹ :45º¿ 1:10¹¼ 1:36»» 3g Str 50000nw1/x 77-84 6 8¿ 7¼¢ 7»¢ 4¹¡ 6»£ Davis D 123 bL 4.90 American Law121¸¢ Kant Beat the Rock121¶ Mandatory121«¬ bmp brk,3-4w trn,6w1/4 8
20Oct23 Baq1 sysu 1m»^ :46¾» 1:11¶¶ 1:36º^ 3g Msw 90000 69-91 5 3¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ Davis D 124 bL 3.85 Cloud Forest124¡ Egypt120¶¢ Treble Clef120¶¢ chased 4-3w, up 1/8p 5
14Sep23 Baq2 ft 1m»¹ :47¿º 1:13¶¿ 1:38^^ 3g Msw 90000 40-73 3 6¶¸ 6¼ 5¾ 5¶» 3¶¶ Davis D 124 bfL 6.50 Black Rain120£ Quality Chic120¶^¢ Cloud Forest124«¬ chased ins, improved 6
Workout(s): 17 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :51b 103/129 9 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 44/116 2 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 9/43 20 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :51b 91/101

16
8-1

AE-MTO

Copen Blue
Battleoflexington (L)
B.g.5 War Correspondent - Samara Street by Street Cry (IRE), NY
Yellow, Brown Cross Sash, Brown Bars on Sleeves

77 Waived Own: Greg Besinger
Trn: Wayne M. Catalano (26-4-2-5)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (248-36-28-31) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $472
2024: 4 0 0 2 $11,993 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $48,095
Life: 10 1 1 3 $75,315 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $41,250

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Jul24 Elp1 ft 1m¸^ :47¶¹ 1:12^¸ 1:38º¸ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 87-89 1 4¸ 4¶¢ 4¶¢ 3¸ 3¶¡ Lanerie C J 123 bL *1.16 Summer in Aiken118¶ My Brother Keith118¡ Battleoflexington123¸ inside trip, lost plc 7
07Jun24 CD6 ft 7fº^ :23¸¹ :45¿½ 1:22½¾ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 41-81 1 6 6» 6¹£ 6» 6¿¢ Torres J A 123 bL 18.25 Underhill's Tab123¨μ Baton Rouge125¸ Gold Luck125¶¢ 4-5p,7p upr,outrun 6
02May24 Baq7 ft 1m»^ :46»º 1:11¹» 1:36½½ 3g lAlw 80000nw1$/x 53-72 5 5º£ 5½¡ 7½¢ 7½¡ 6¶¸ Carmouche K 124 bL 1.80 Dr. Kraft124¸£ Jackson Heights124£ Saint Gaudens120º chased 5w, tired 7
12Apr24 Kee8 sys 7fº¹ :22¸¿ :44¼¶ 1:22¿» 4g Alw 110000nw2/L 49-96 2 11 10½¢ 7¼ 5»¡ 3¹¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 bL 48.66 Suncroft118¶ Classic Legacy118¸¢ Battleoflexington118¸¢ rail advance,stayed on 11
04Jul23 Bel2 sys 1B»» :45»¹ 1:11¶½ 1:45¹^ 3g lMsw 75000 90-73 5 6»¡ 4» 1¡ 1¶^ 1¾¡ Alvarado J 118 bL 6.90 Battleoflexington118¾¡ Refuah124º¢ I'm Just118¼ galloped home final1/8 6
09Jun23 Bel3 ft 1m»» :46½¿ 1:12¶¸ 1:38¸½ 3g lMsw 75000 72-74 7 5¹¡ 5º£ 5¹¡ 4º¡ 3½¡ Alvarado J 118 bL 5.40 Cicciobello125¡ Meteorite118½ Battleoflexington118¸£ 5-6w upper, improved 7
Workout(s): 12 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 12/24 5 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 17/35 27 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:01bg 4/32 17 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:02b 24/44
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Battleoflexington - has been gelded since last start.

a
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9 Fair Grounds
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $54,000. (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue)(Includes $6,000 from the L.T.B.A.V.P.F.) For Accredited La Bred Four Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Never Won Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $20,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners
Of Two Races Since December 17 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since Then Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $20,000 (Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances).
Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Yockey's Drivethru© (L)
B.g.5 Yockey's Warrior - Skyline Drive by Quality Road, LA
Red, Black Music Note, Gold Ball, Red Dots on Gold Sleeves

71 Own: Stewart Mather Madison, Steve Landry, Matthew Berna
Trn: Sam B. David, Jr. (69-10-11-10)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (248-36-28-31) 122

2025: 1 0 1 0 $12,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 2 4 1 $89,470 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 2 $32,390
Life: 11 2 5 2 $110,310 Distance: 5 1 2 1 $68,040

Track: 7 1 2 2 $74,310
25Jan25 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¹ :45»º 1:11^½ 4g lAoc 20000nw2/x-N 69-82 2 6 6º¡ 5º 4¸¡ 2¸£ Loveberry J 122 bL 3.50 F T W Slam120¸£ Yockey's Drivethru122¶¢ Astrologysprotege122¹¡ wins,blocked 1/4,ran on 6
21Dec24 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :22^^ :45¿¾ 1:11»» 3g lAlw 59000nw2/L 49-76 7 8 9»¡ 3¸ 3¸ 1¸¡ Loveberry J 121 bL 3.10 Yockey's Drivethru121¸¡ Givemeasecond119¸¡ Angelic Knight121¸ waitd 1/4,4p3/16,rally 9
28Nov24 FG10 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¸ :45½» 1:11º^ 3g lAlw 59000nw2/L 24-75 1 12 11¾£ 6º 4¸ 2¶¡ Loveberry J 121 bL 33.60 Nine Part119¶¡ Yockey's Drivethru121¡ Alvarado Cat119¡ wchckd 1/2,rally,inside 12
25Jul24 Evd2 sys 7f¹^ :22¿½ :46¸^ 1:25¼º 3g lMsw 34000 23-74 4 8 8½ 8¿£ 2¸ 1¨μ Vargas J P 124 bL 4.50 Yockey's Drivethru124¨μ Causeway Benny121¹£ Our Majestic124¶¢ wide rally, best late 9
Workout(s): 12 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 15/37 21 Nov 24 FG 5F ft 1:02b 17/28

2
6-1 White

Black Sword© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Awesome Sword - Black Mariah by Devil His Due, LA
White, White 'J/L' on Black Diamond, Black Dots on Sleeves

80 $20,000 Own: Treanor, MD, LLC (Leonard C. Treanor)
Trn: Juan A. Larrosa (41-2-4-4)

VICENTE DEL-CID (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 2 1 0 0 $19,200 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $6,740
2024: 6 0 0 0 $6,140 Off (Dirt): 13 4 0 0 $83,565
Life: 37 9 2 4 $311,285 Distance: 6 2 1 0 $50,000

Track: 3 0 0 1 $5,720
01Feb25 FG9 ft 6f¾^ :21¾½ :45¹» 1:10¼¹ 4g lAoc 35000nw4/L 63-74 5 2 6»¢ 8¿¢ 8¿£ 7¿ Perez C 116» bL 50.60 Nine Part121¹¡ Craken Jax121¶¢ Big Boo121¹¡ 2w btw,trail,no threat 8
18Jan25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¶ :46º¿ :58¾» 4g lClm 20000 (20-15)cnd 66-90 3 5 5¶£ 3¡ 2«¬ 1¶£ DelCid V 120 bL 2.60 Black Sword120¶£ G'wildcat120£ Half Again118¸¡ 4wide, clear late 6
27Dec24 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22º» :45¿¸ :58¹^ 3g Clm 25000 (25-20)cnd 63-79 5 2 7¹¢ 7º¡ 5º¡ 4½¡ Vargas J P 118 bL 9.00 Todo Fino120º¢ Stovall116¹¢ Bay Baybe122«¬ no spd, belated bid 7
22Nov24 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹º :45¼¹ :58¼¼ 3g lAlw 46000cnd 63-69 4 6 5¶¢ 7»¢ 6½¡ 5»£ Perez C 115» bL 80.60 Bertie's Galaxy120¨© Strong Promise118¨μ Stovall118£ no threat late 9
Workout(s): 11 Jan 25 Ded 3F ft :39b 10/18 21 Dec 24 Ded 3F ft :39b 4/14 13 Dec 24 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 13/26

3
6-1 Blue

Clear as a Bele© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Clearly Now - My Friend Bele by My Friend Max, LA
Black, Tri-Color Diamonds, Tri-Color Diamonds on Sleeves

80 $20,000 Own: Pendleton Larsen, Jr.
Trn: Courtney Dandridge, Jr. (17-0-0-2)

JOSE RIQUELME (75-3-5-9) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,745 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 2 2 0 $114,640 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $67,640
Life: 16 5 2 1 $221,965 Distance: 13 5 1 1 $197,985

Track: 11 4 1 0 $149,465
01Feb25 FG9 ft 6f¾^ :21¾½ :45¹» 1:10¼¹ 4g lAoc 35000nw4/L 49-76 3 6 8½¢ 5º£ 4º¡ 4¾¢ Loveberry J 121 bL 10.20 Nine Part121¹¡ Craken Jax121¶¢ Big Boo121¹¡ gain 4-6p,left ld,tire 8
28Dec24 FG6 sys 6f¾^ :22¶¸ :46¶¶ 1:12¹^ 3g lAoc 35000nw4/L 85-85 3 7 6¹ 5¸¢ 5¸¡ 4¸¢ Albert T S 121 bL 6.70 Lauri's Wish121¶¢ Spinning Aces119¶ Like This121«¬ tracked,missed show 7
14Dec24 FG10 ft 6f¾^ :21¾» :45^¾ 1:09¾¶ 3g lStk - LaSprintB - 100k 75-74 7 10 7º¡ 8¾¡ 8¶¸ 8¶½¡ Cannon D 124 bL 47.70 Geaux Sugar124º£ Jack Hammer124¡ Not On Herb124¨μ woff slw,7-w upr,no bid 10
23Nov24 FG7 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¿ :44¿^ 1:09¿¹ 3g lStk - ANeyMemB - 100k 76-70 9 6 4¹¡ 3¹ 6» 10¶¼¡ Hernandez O 124 bL 11.10 Geaux Sugar118«¬ El Dinero122¹¡ Bron and Brow124¡ stalked outside,stoppd 10

4
9-5 Yellow

Benji Star© (L)
B.g.4 Upstart - Skye High by Posse, LA
Royal Blue, White Star, Royal Blue Stars on White Sleeves

79 Own: Alan Herman, 4G Racing, LLC (Brent and Sharilyn Gas
Trn: Michael Stidham (53-9-4-6)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (221-64-38-35) 122

2025: 1 1 0 0 $36,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 0 1 $52,620 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $75,000
Life: 6 2 0 1 $88,620 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $85,080

Track: 6 2 0 1 $88,620
18Jan25 FG1 sys 6f¾^ :22¹¶ :46º¼ 1:11^½ 4g lAlw 60000nw2/L 72-97 1 9 3¸¡ 1¡ 1¼ 1¶¸£ Ortiz J L 121 bL *.90 Benji Star121¶¸£ Kenmore West124¶£ Razor Crest121£ step slow,ins,rddn out 9
12Dec24 FG8 ft 1m»^ :48^º 1:12¿¸ 1:39»¹ 3g lAlw 59000nw1/x 63-83 5 7º¢ 8¼ 6º¡ 4»¡ 4»¢ Barbosa J 118 bL 5.30 City of Love121¸¢ Causeway Benny121«¬ Avery's Gem118¹ broke out/jostled,4-2p 8
28Nov24 FG10 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¸ :45½» 1:11º^ 3g lAlw 59000nw2/L 68-64 12 9 5¸ 4¸ 7»¡ 8¼¡ Cohen D 119 bL 4.00 Nine Part119¶¡ Yockey's Drivethru 121¡ Alvarado Cat119¡ stlkd,4-5w turn,wknd 12
07Mar24 FG5 ft 6f¾^ :21¼¹ :45^¹ 1:12¶^ 3 lAlw 58000nw2/L 76-68 8 8 7º£ 6¼ 6» 4¹ Cohen D 122 bL *.80 Doublediamond Deal119£ Summertime Peppers119¶ Over Paid119¶¢ bmp early,4pbtw,chased 9
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 61/113 1 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :47.2b 2/131 9 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 22/116 30 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :48b 10/117

5
12-1 Green

Calibrachoa Kid© (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Calibrachoa - Indication by Vindication, LA
Black, Black 'W' on Silver Ball, Silver Stripes on Sleeves

71 $20,000 Own: Rebecca Wilson
Trn: Shane Wilson (172-13-22-15)

MITCHELL MURRILL (230-28-32-22) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $6,820
2024: 8 1 0 1 $43,030 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $35,400
Life: 18 4 1 2 $126,410 Distance: 7 3 0 0 $80,100

Track: 8 3 0 2 $97,920
27Aug24 Lad6 ft 7f¸^ :22¼¼ :46^¹ 1:24¶¸ 3g Clm 5000cnd 84-73 7 4 2«¬ 1¡ 2¸¡ 4¼¡ Nieves E 119 fL 3.30 Mr. Clutch122»£ You Vee Cee124£ Infinitesimal121«¬ shrdcmd,gamely 11
13Aug24 Lad2 fm p 1B¸» :47¹¼ 1:11¼¿ 1:44¹¿ 3g lClm 12500cnd 97-68 1 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¡ 5¹¡ 7¿£ Guerrero J A 122 fL *1.40 A Million Stars122£ Now Now Man117¶¢ Senator Con122«¬ led,gamely,done 7
05Jul24 Evd8 sys 6K¹» :22¾¿ :46¸½ 1:18¼¼ 3g lAoc 20000nw2/x 45-62 1 3 5¸¡ 6¼¡ 6½¡ 6½£ Guerrero J A 121 fL 5.20 Comanche Warrior121¨μ Sono121£ Got Me a Chrysler121¸ no factor 6
21Jun24 Evd8 fm p¸^ *5f¹» :21¶¹ :44¸¼ :56¸¸ 3g Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 109-72 5 3 4¸¡ 4¼¡ 6¾¢ 7¾ Guerrero J A 118 L 4.80 Geaux Sugar118¸¡ Cazadero118¸ Sign of War117£ used up, gave way 9
Workout(s): a8 Feb 25 Lad 5F ft 1:01b 1/14 a1 Feb 25 Lad 5F ft 1:00.4b 1/4 25 Jan 25 Lad 4F ft :49.3b 8/49 a14 Jan 25 Lad 4F ft :48b 1/26

6
6-1 Black

Sonofaship© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Midshipman - Cindy Says by Elusive Quality, LA
Navy Blue, Navy 'BAR' on Gold Diamond

63 $20,000 Own: Bar Racing (Jeffrey Mott)
Trn: Jose M. Camejo (25-4-5-6)

AXEL CONCEPCION (170-20-22-30) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $7,320
2024: 9 3 1 1 $121,570 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,000
Life: 16 3 4 2 $175,145 Distance: 5 3 1 1 $100,890

Track: 7 3 2 1 $129,010
27Dec24 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :23¿½ :48»º 1:33¼¹ 3g lStk - BoydRewrd - 100k 63-49 10 6 5¶¢ 6¹¡ 10¶º 10¸»¡ Dominguez J 117 bL 15.80 Up N Gone121«¬ Pacificislandtime119¶ Saint Gabriel119¸¡ forwardly, gave way 10
30Nov24 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¾ :45º¹ 1:11½¼ 3g lClm 20000cnd-c 73-72 2 4 3¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ Torres J A 119 bL *.50 Sonofaship119«¬ Tambourine Star121¶¢ Native Star121¹¡ room btw 1/8,held sway 7

Claimed by Bar Racing from Paradise Farms Corp., Staudacher, David and Norman Stables, LLC for $20,000, Maker Michael J. - Trainer
15Sep24 Baq3 ft 6K»» :22º^ :46¸¸ 1:19º¹ 3 Clm 50000 103-39 6 1 3¶¡ 5¹ 5¶¸ 5¸¶£ Franco M 120 bL 6.40 For Some Reason120¹¢ Iridescent120»¢ Vinsanity118¼£ 5w upper, tired 6
18Jul24 Sar5 ft 7fº» :22»¶ :45º¼ 1:24¼½ 3 Clm 50000 103-36 4 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 7½¢ 7¸¸¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 bL 5.20 Squints118¨© Iridescent120¶¢ Stingy118¹¡ ins foe,2p,ins1/4,fade 7
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49b 28/86 1 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :51b 109/131

7
15-1Orange

Big Chopper© (L)
Ch.h.6 Shackleford - Miss Well Molded by Unusual Heat, LA
Blue, Red 'Scotty', Royal Blue 'G' on Red Diamond, Royal Blue and Red Diamonds on Sleeves

79 $20,000 Own: Scott Gelner
Trn: Owner (30-6-3-5)

C J MCMAHON (191-23-25-28) 120

2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,760 Turf: 5 2 2 1 $148,800
2024: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,250
Life: 26 6 7 3 $405,018 Distance: 6 2 0 1 $96,825

Track: 10 5 2 0 $245,900
01Feb25 FG9 ft 6f¾^ :21¾½ :45¹» 1:10¼¹ 4g lAoc 35000nw4/L 87-66 7 4 3¶¡ 4¹¢ 6¼£ 8¶¸£ Nieves E 121 bfL 22.60 Nine Part121¹¡ Craken Jax121¶¢ Big Boo121¹¡ stalk 3p,wknd btwn upr 8
08Jan25 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸º :45¿» :58½¿ 4g lAlw 46000cnd 54-81 3 7 7»£ 7½¡ 6» 4¼¡ Birzer A 120 bL 22.00 He's Just Lucky124£ Marks Promise120«¬ Stovall120»£ late interest 7
22Nov24 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹º :45¼¹ :58¼¼ 3g lAlw 46000cnd 64-66 3 8 4¶¢ 6¹¢ 8¾¢ 8½ Melancon J 120 bL 7.90 Bertie's Galaxy120¨© Strong Promise118¨μ Stovall118£ brief speed, faded 9
06Oct23 Ded8 ft 7f¶» :23½» :47¼¶ 1:24¼º 3g lStk - GoldCupB - 100k 68-101 6 4 2¶ 2¡ 2¹ 2»¡ Dominguez J 116 bL 6.70 Touchuponastar125»¡ Big Chopper116¹£ Autumns Strong Man118¶£ followed winner 8
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 FG 3F ft :37.3b 4/9 31 Dec 24 Ded 4F ft :50b 13/75 18 Dec 24 Ded 4F ft :49.1b 3/37 10 Dec 24 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 7/18

8
15-1 Pink

Prodigy Paradise© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Omaha Beach - Mominou by Congrats, LA
Royal Blue, White "BG", Royal Blue Diamonds on White Sleeves

64 Own: Bob Gorsky
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (103-15-18-17)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (105-27-17-15) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,800 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $21,000
2024: 7 1 2 2 $45,490 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $15,800
Life: 11 2 2 2 $76,090 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $4,800

Track: 5 0 0 0 $4,800
25Jan25 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¹ :45»º 1:11^½ 4g lAoc 20000nw2/x-N 96-65 3 1 2¡ 2¶¡ 5º¡ 5¶^¡ McMahon C 120 L 15.20 F T W Slm120¸£ Yockey's Drivethru 122¶¢ Astrologysprotege122¹¡ press 2w,faded btw upr 6
05Dec24 FG6 sys 6f¾^ :21¿^ :46^^ 1:12^¼ 3g lAoc 20000nw2/x-N 100-48 4 3 2¶ 2¶¡ 5»¡ 8¶½ McMahon C 118 L 3.70 Young Tuscan120º¢ Otra Cosa115¶ Magawildtime122¨μ prompt 2wd,wknd btwn 8
23Oct24 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶» :46¶½ :59º¿ 3g lAlw 44000nw2/x 87-78 9 1 3¡ 2¶ 3¸¡ 3¶£ McMahon C 119 L 4.40 Guitar Doctor120£ Sassi D120¶ Prodigy Paradise119¶ speed, no kick 9
15Jun24 Evd8 fm p¸^ *5f¹» :21¶¼ :44¾¹ :57^¼ 3g lAlw 35000nw2/L 89-76 6 1 5º¡ 5¹¢ 1«¬ 1¶¡ McMahon C 117 L 4.00 Prodigy Paradise117¶¡ Garfish115«¬nThe Boyz Priority120¶ split 2p 1/8, driving, 7
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 77/113 14 Jan 25 Cct 4F ft :51.0b 17/26 24 Nov 24 FG 4F ft :48.2b 7/77

9
15-1 Aqua

Duvee© (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Half Ours - Hot Tempo by Heatseeker (IRE), LA
Grey, Royal Blue Diamonds, Maroon Chevrons on Sleeves

75 Own: Steve Landry, John Duvieilh, Earl and Keith Hernande
Trn: Sam B. David, Jr. (69-10-11-10)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (230-27-31-47) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,400
2024: 5 0 1 3 $30,270 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 1 $27,490
Life: 17 2 3 5 $132,245 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $17,285

Track: 16 2 3 5 $132,245
12Apr24 Evd6 fm p 1m»^ :48¹^ 1:13¶½ 1:38»¼ 3g Alw 32000nw2/x 100-59 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 7¼¡ 9¶¹ 9¶½£ Barrera E J 117 bfL 8.60 Easter Snap118¸¢ Toddchero118¶¢ Clarestown118¶ speed, done 9
22Mar24 FG5 gds 1ÇÀ ¶½ :46¼¼ 1:12¸¶ 1:43»¿ 4g lAlw 59000nw3/L 99-81 6 2«¬ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 3¹¢ Loveberry J 121 bfL 4.70 Peso Pesado121¸¡ Macho Beanie121£ Duvee121¶£ vie 2w,cleard,cght1/16 9
06Mar24 FG7 ft 1m»^ :48¶» 1:13¶¾ 1:39¾½ 4g lAlw 59000nw3/L 76-79 9 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 2¡ 3¸¡ Loveberry J 121 bfL *3.20 Ranch Water121¶¢ The Boss Soss121¶¢ Duvee121£ ins,headd upr,gave way 12
10Feb24 FG1 ft 1m»^ :47¿¾ 1:12¾» 1:39¾¾ 4g lAlw 59000nw3/L 84-86 2 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 3£ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 bfL *1.90 Manly Deeds121¨μ Peso Pesado121¡ Duvee121¶¡ wclip into 1st,gave in 7
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.2b 18/28 27 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 19/32 17 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.2b 42/44 9 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :51.2b 97/116
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equipment Change: Sonofaship will race with Blinkers Off

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-1-2-3 FG-02/17/2025-9

FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



1 $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

One Mile And Seventy Yards - MAIDEN CLAIMING $12,500. - Purse $14,500.
(Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens,
Three Years Old and Upward.

1 SENSE YOU ASKED (L) 20 Albert T 125
2 PUCKSTER (L) 7/2 Pedroza, Jr. M 125
3 LA BOUCANE (L) 20 Guerrero J 125
4 SKIP THE LINE (L) 4/5 Ortiz J 125
5 RAYFIELD (L) 20 Cohen D 125
6 BRILLIANT CALL (L) 5/2 Murrill M 125
7 ROSENOW (L) 20 Barbosa J 125

SELECTIONS: 4-6-2-1

2 $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

Six Furlongs - SPECIAL ACCR MAIDEN CLAIMING $20,000. - Purse $18,000.
(Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For
Accredited La Bred Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.

1 CONGRATS CADET (L1) 5 Loveberry J 120
2 KINSLEY GRACE (L) 10 Pedroza, Jr. M 120
3 LOVE IN THE DARK (L) 8 Thornton T 120
4 EVE OF EVE (L) 10 Murrill M 120
5 CALL ME SUSAN (L) 10 Nieves E 120
6 A WICKED NUMBER (L) 3 Curtis B 120
7 IT'S BEEN REAL (L1) 5 Geroux F 120
8 TITTLE (L) 10 Graham J 120
9 BECKY'SGOTTAHAVEIT (L) 4 Torres J 120

SELECTIONS: 6-9-1-7

3 $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5)

One Mile - CLAIMING $20,000-$15,000. - Purse $22,000. (Includes $1,000
L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred
Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Four
Races or Which Have Not Won Two Races Since September 17, 2024.

1 MO SMOKING (L) 6 Murrill M 120
2 OLIVIA G (L) 5 McMahon C 120
3 EMILYHASHERTURN (L) 5 Ortiz J 120
4 SAVED BY GRACE (L) 3 Curtis B 122
5 ANITA'S VISION (L) 10 Nieves E 120
6 SWEET ALEXIS (L) 4 Loveberry J 120
7 DREWSILLA (L) 5 Barbosa J 118
8 PAT HAND GIRL (L) 15 Astudillo F *115

SELECTIONS: 4-6-2-3

4 $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $1 Pick 6 (Races 4-9)

Seven And One Half Furlongs (Turf) - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
$10,000. - Purse $18,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000
from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A
Claiming Price Of $5,000 Or Less In 2023 - 2025 or Claiming Price $10,000.

1 BOITANO (L) 4 Concepcion A 122
2 TWOKO BAY (L) 15 Pedroza, Jr. M 120
3 SKI PATROL (L) 7/2 Cohen D 120
4 Z Z'S PRINCE (L) 9/2 Ortiz J 120
5 SHORTLIST (L) 15 Cannon D 120
6 SEVEN CHANNELS (L) 10 Green A 120
7 FIREWATER JAKE (L) 15 Loveberry J 120
8 NILES CHANNEL (L) 15 Albert T 120
9 SHADY MCGEE (IRE) (L) 10 Murrill M 120
10 X J RASCAL (IRE) (L) 15 Geroux F 120
11 HOODLUM (L) 6 Graham J 120
12 ALL ABOUT TONITE (L) 20 Barbosa J 122

SELECTIONS: 3-1-4-11

5 $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 5-9)

One Mile And One Sixteenth - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $100,000.
- Purse $53,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from
ALBSS) For Three Year Olds Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races
or Claiming Price $100,000.

1 CAN'T DENY IT (L) 5 Loveberry J 119
2 MOBETTERTHANGOOD (L1) 8 Hernandez C 119
3 INSTANT REPLAY (L1) 5/2 Geroux F 119
4 JOEJOE GO (L) 4 Morales E 119
5 HANDSOME PANTS (L) 9/2 Hernandez, Jr. B 119
6 PERRY COUNTY (L) 12 Thornton T 119
7 FURIO (L) 3 Ortiz J 119

SELECTIONS: 3-7-4-5

6 $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 6-9)

One Mile (Turf) - MAIDEN CLAIMING $30,000. - Purse $21,000. (Includes
$4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Three
Years Old and Upward.

1 STORM FORCE (L) 20 Murrill M 125
2 PAVED IN GOLD (L) Blk-on 8 Hernandez C 125
3 HIGGINSVILLE (L) 8 Morales E 125
4 JUNGLE LAW (L) 10 Wellington K 125
5 MAGISTRATE (L) 4 Curtis B 125
6 GRAND ACADEMIC (L) 10 Astudillo F *112
7 NA PALI JOE (L) 10 Cannon D 125
8 INTERLUDE (L) 10 Cohen D 125
9 TROUBLE SHOW (L1) 12 Torres J 125
10 BERKUS (FR) (L) 6 Graham J 125
11 MAX S (L) 30 Del-Cid V 125
12 WARP NINE (L) 9/2 Hernandez, Jr. B 125
13 AE-SHARP STRIKE (L) 12 Loveberry J 125

SELECTIONS: 5-12-10-2

7 $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 7-9)

Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $100,000. - Purse
$53,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For
Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races or
Claiming Price $100,000.

1 GERLIN'S EMPIRE (L) 8 Ortiz J 119
2 ITWILLBEFUN (L) 10 Hernandez, Jr. B 119
3 TROUBLE IN LOVE (L) 5/2 Geroux F 122
4 EVANESCENCE (L1) 3 Curtis B 119
5 MRS. MENDELSSOHN (L) 8 Thornton T 119
6 STABLE CURRENCY (L) 8 Cohen D 119
7 PRIMA BELLA (L) 12 Barbosa J 119
8 PONDERING (L) 7/2 Cannon D 119

SELECTIONS: 3-4-8-1

8 $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf) - CLAIMING $30,000. - Purse $22,000.
(Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races or Three Year Olds.

1 GORILLA TREK (L) 8 Concepcion A 122
2 IF I WERE YOU (L) 20 Graham J 122
3 BETTERA (L) 5 Morales E 122
4 EZ ROLL (L) 9/2 Loveberry J 122
5 GOTTA KEEP HIM (L) 12 Murrill M 122
6 FAITH RUNNER (L) 20 Geroux F 122
7 C'EST MAGNIFIQUE (L) 10 Ortiz J 122
8 KAKE'S ARROW (L) 7/2 Hernandez, Jr. B 122
9 LAST ATTACK (L) 6 McMahon C 122
10 D DAY REUNION (L) 12 Cohen D 122
11 YOU'RE ON MUTE (L) 10 Pedroza, Jr. M 122
12 HE'S A FINE BABY (L) 20 Thornton T 111
13 AE-KICK A BUCK (L) 4 Ortiz J 122
14 AE-NORWICH (L) 9/2 Cannon D 122
15 AE-MTO-CLOUD FOREST (L) 8 Curtis B 122
16 AE-MTO-BATTLEOFLEXINGTON (L) 8 Loveberry J 122

SELECTIONS: 8-13-4-14

9 $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta
Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $20,000. - Purse $54,000.
(Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue)(Includes
$6,000 from the L.T.B.A.V.P.F.) For Accredited La Bred Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Waiver Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming
Price $20,000.

1 YOCKEY'S DRIVETHRU (L) 7/2 Loveberry J 122
2 BLACK SWORD (L) 6 Del-Cid V 122
3 CLEAR AS A BELE (L) 6 Riquelme J 120
4 BENJI STAR (L) 9/5 Ortiz J 122
5 CALIBRACHOA KID (L) 12 Murrill M 120
6 SONOFASHIP (L) Blk-off 6 Concepcion A 120
7 BIG CHOPPER (L) 15 McMahon C 120
8 PRODIGY PARADISE (L) 15 Hernandez, Jr. B 120
9 DUVEE (L) 15 Pedroza, Jr. M 120

SELECTIONS: 4-1-2-3

FAIR GROUNDS PREVIEW
Monday, February 17, 2025

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 1-2) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 1-2-3-4)

1 Turf Paradise
(QH) Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $17,000. (Includes $4,500 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement)(Includes $3,100 from the AZHR Federal Grant)(Plus $3,400 from ATBA for Certified Arizona Breds) For
Arizona Bred Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 125 Lbs (An additional 20% has been added to all overnight Arizona Bred races from the Arizona Horse Breeders Fund. This money will
be paid directly to the horse owner thru the ATBA not thru Turf Paradise. Contact ATBA for details.). 250 Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Phenomenal Heat(QH)
Br.f.3 Heat Warning - Abba Zabba by Ausual Suspect, AZ
Red

0.00 Own: Jose Arias
Trn: Jesus E. Olivas-Valenzuela (24-1-1-2)

JORGE NIETO-SAENZ (0-0-0-0) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 Sun 220Y ft :13.29hg 21/30 a27 Dec 24 Tup 220Y ft :11.86hg 1/3

2
5-1 White

Tell Me Im Yours(QH) Ì (L)
Ch.f.3 Tell Cartel - Staggering Stride by Mr Jess Perry, AZ
White, blue "DWM", blue sleeves

52 Own: Wells Racing, LLC
Trn: Matthew M. Fales (51-6-8-8)

KODY KELLENBERGER (75-5-4-5) 125

2025: 1 0 0 0 $850 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $1,660 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,510 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $510

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,210
07Jan25 Tup1 ft 330Y twÁÂ :17^¸¿ :16¼¾¹ 3 lMdn 17000 91-64 1 4 4¶¡ -- 4¸ 4¸¢ Kellenberger K 124 bL 12.20 Handywiththesteel124¨© Fancey Like124¶¢ Fdd American Honey128¶ broke well, outrun 5
27Dec24 Tup1 ft 330Y nw :17¸^¶ :16½¾¹ 2 lMdn 17000 85-66 1 2 3¸¡ -- 4¸£ 4¸£ Kellenberger K 124 b 28.80 Pinkys Rrrush124¸¢ Fdd Americn Honey130¨μ Cant Tell You Why 124¨μ duel,gave way late 9
14Nov24 Tup2 ft 250Y nw :13¾¾» :13º½¶ 2 Mdn 17000 74-49 4 5 -- -- 5¸¡ 5¸£ Valenzuela L A 124 b 21.80 Nevaeh West124¨μ Vidal Junction130£ Handywiththesteel124¨μ brushed start 8
17Aug24 LA4 ft 300Y twÅ :17^^¼ :15½¸» 2 k Mdn 9500 44--- 2 7 -- -- 7¼¢ 7¾ Arvizu R 126 b 55.10 Freedom Fyrst126¶¢ Perky Cowgirl128£ Favorite Emblem126¡ woff slow/lost path st 7
Workout(s): 12 Dec 24 Tup 220Y ft :12.28hg 3/5

3
3-1 Blue

Cant Tell You Why(QH) Ì (L)
Br.f.3 Tell Cartel - Heart an Soul by Good Reason Sa, AZ
Blue, white spear reverse "F" brand

62 Own: Ralph or Carolyn Fales
Trn: Matthew M. Fales (51-6-8-8)

LUIS A. VALENZUELA (242-27-30-32) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 1 $1,940 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $1,940 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,940
27Dec24 Tup1 ft 330Y nw :17¶»» :16½¾¹ 2 lMdn 17000 86-67 8 5 4¸£ -- 3¸¡ 3¸¡ Valenzuela L A 124 bL 3.30 Pinkys Rrrush124¸¢ Fdd American Honey130¨μ Cant Tell You Why124¨μ veer brk,late gain 9
30Nov24 Tup1 ft 350Y nw :18^¾¿ :17½¿½ 2 lFtr 8000 81-56 7 4 5¸£ -- 5¸ 5¸¢ Valenzuela L A 124 bL 5.40 Screaming Eagle Sp128¨μ Jd Dash Jr124¡ Cuz Cartel124¶ no final kick, 7
Workout(s): 30 Jan 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.70h 2/2 25 Nov 24 Tup 220Y ft :12.18hg 4/6

4
4-1 Yellow

Fdd American Honey(QH) Ì (L)
B.f.3 Fdd Dynasty - Ms Dashing Anchini by Mr Piloto, AZ
Red, blue horseshoe "GB" on back, white stars on blue sleeves

59 Own: Jaciel Carbajal
Trn: Rigoberto Guillen (52-13-6-4)

KEVIN CARBAJAL (69-9-9-7) 125

2025: 1 0 0 1 $1,700 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 1 0 $3,480 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 1 $5,180 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 1 1 $5,180
07Jan25 Tup1 ft 330Y twÁÂ :16¾¾» :16¼¾¹ 3 lMdn 17000 95-68 2 3 3¶ -- 3¶ 3¶¢ Carbajal K 128 bL 7.10 Handywiththesteel124¨© Fancey Like124¶¢ Fdd American Honey128¶ wstumbled start 5
27Dec24 Tup1 ft 330Y nw :17¶¹½ :16½¾¹ 2 lMdn 17000 87-68 2 3 2¸¡ -- 2¸¡ 2¸¢ Carbajal K 130 bL 8.30 Pinkys Rrrush124¸¢ Fdd Americn Honey130¨μ Cant Tell You Why 124¨μ duel,caught,chase on 9
30Nov24 Tup1 ft 350Y nw :18¸½¿ :17½¿½ 2 lFtr 8000 75-47 4 7 6¹£ -- 6¹ 6¹¡ Jasso M A 124 bfL 15.10 Screaming Eagle Sp128¨μ Jd Dash Jr124¡ Cuz Cartel124¶ faded, 7
12Nov24 Tup1 ft 300Y hwÇ :16¹¸^ :15¿¾¶ 2 lMdn 17000 71-43 3 7 -- -- 6¶¢ 6¸¡ Jasso M A 126 bL 16.70 Sweet Fire Wes124¶¢ Screaming Eagle Sp129¨© Tell America131¡ failed to respond 9
Workout(s): 12 Dec 24 Tup 220Y ft :12.48hg 5/5

5
8-1 Green

Panama Two(QH) (L)
Sor.f.3 Panama Wes - Choosy Two by A Regal Choice, AZ
Royal blue, white emblem, emblem on sleeves

35 Own: Francisco J. Ayon
Trn: Heraclio Botello (19-1-2-3)

JOSE RODRIGUEZ (56-3-0-2) 125

2025: 2 0 0 0 $910 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $910 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $910
27Jan25 Tup1 ft 350Y cwÄ :18¹¼½ :17»¾» 3 lMdn 17000 72-32 3 5 5»¡ -- 5»¡ 5» Botello J B 128 L 17.30 Ruff an Rowdy125¨μ Whiskey Talkin128¸ Famous Mobster125¸¡ no threat 6
06Jan25 Tup3 ft 300Y nw :16»¶¹ :16^½¾ 3 Mdt 8000 66-38 7 5 -- -- 4¸ 4¹ Ironeyes J R 124 L 5.20 Candy Dragon127£ Ms Kpax129¨μ Aregal Tossing124¸ mid pack, evenly 7
Workout(s): 10 Dec 24 Tup 220Y ft :12.10hg 2/4 26 Nov 24 Tup 220Y ft :12.80hg 4/5

6
10-1 Black

Ps Grand Furi(QH) (L)
Gr.g.3 Seperate Interest - Claudita(TB) by Cyclotron(TB), AZ
White, red "RANCHO LOS TORRES JT RACING" and black racehorse emblem, red diamond stripe on sleeves

11 Own: Alex J. Torres-Casas
Trn: Owner (74-3-6-13)

AARON BELLOC (59-6-11-12) 125

2025: 1 0 0 0 $170 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $170 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $170
27Jan25 Tup1 ft 350Y cwÄ :18½¾º :17»¾» 3 lMdn 17000 60-11 4 6 6¾¡ -- 6¾¡ 6½£ Belloc A 131 bL 28.20 Ruff an Rowdy125¨μ Whiskey Talkin128¸ Famous Mobster125¸¡ off slow, trailed 6
Workout(s): 8 Jan 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.44hg 5/8 2 Jan 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.18hg 3/3

7
8-1 Orange

Jjs Boots(QH) (L)
Br.g.3 Bp Wagon Train - Imoutofyallsleague by Chief Corona, AZ
Red, blue horseshoe "GB" on back, white stars on blue sleeves

62 Own: Juan Manuel Lopez-Oviedo
Trn: Rigoberto Guillen (52-13-6-4)

MARK A. JASSO (63-13-6-11) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $170 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $170 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $170
27Dec24 Tup1 ft 330Y nw :17¹º¹ :16½¾¹ 2 lMdn 17000 81-62 9 6 8¹ -- 8¹¡ 8¹£ Jasso M A 124 bfL 4.50 Pinkys Rrrush124¸¢ Fdd American Honey130¨μ Cant Tell You Why 124¨μ empty 9
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.40h 2/4 14 Dec 24 Tup 220Y ft :11.42h 3/5 21 Nov 24 Tup 220Y ft :12.41hg 4/7

8
6-1 Pink

Beilotas(QH) (L)
Br.g.3 Chilitos - La Reynita Dash by Ivory James, AZ
White, green "BB" and red watermelon emblem, red watermelon emblems on sleeves

47 Own: Miguel Reynoza
Trn: Umberto Belloc (18-1-6-1)

JACOB ENRIQUEZ (34-7-5-3) 125

2025: 1 0 1 0 $3,230 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 0 1 $2,620 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 1 $5,850 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,230

Track: 3 0 1 0 $3,650
24Jan25 Tup1 ft 250Y nw :13¼¾¶ :13»¸¶ 3 Mdn 17000 82-65 10 7 -- -- 5£ 2¶ Lara A 130 b 43.10 Vidal Junction124¶ Beilotas130«¬ Tell America124¨μ veered out,bled,eq amb 10
23Dec24 Tup1 ft 350Y hwÅ :18¹¾¿ :17½¸½ 2 lAlw 18000nw1/x 72-43 8 6 6» -- 6º¡ 6º¢ Enriquez J 124 bL 40.00 Goodbye Tyme124¡ Ruff an Rowdy124¸¢ Imm a Heart On Fire127¨μ drift,no kick 8
30Nov24 Tup2 ft 350Y nw :18¸¼¹ :17½^º 2 lFtr 8000 76-48 6 5 5º¢ -- 5º¡ 5º Arvizu R 131 bL 19.60 Sweet Fire Wes124¨© Tell America129«¬ Fancey Like124¡ no final kick, 7
06Oct24 Alb2 ft 350Y hwÁÂ :18¶½¶ :17¾¸» 2 Mdn 22000 72-41 8 3 4£ -- 4¶¡ 4¸¡* NietoSaenz J 124 bL 17.00 Pitchins Trin B126¡ Lucky Jo Chim126£ Cowboy On the Tree128¶¢ drifted, late interest,PL3rd 8
27May24 Rui2 ft 350Y hwÁÂ :19¸¿º :17¿½¶ 2 Mdn 19800 41-14 4 10 10º¡ -- 9½¢ 9¿¡ Tapia E 124 bL 37.70 A Dream Fulfilled124¸¢ Pitchins Train B124¶¢ Flashy Dash126¶ wbumped, off slow 10

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ì - Arizona Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equipment Change: Panama Two will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-4-2-1 TUP-02/17/2025-1

TURF PARADISE (QH) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 2:55 p.m.



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 2-3) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4)

2 Turf Paradise
(QH) Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $17,500. (Includes $4,500 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement)(Includes $3,100 from the AZHR Federal Grant) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won
Two Races. Three Year Olds, 125 Lbs; Older, 128 Lbs. 300 Yards

Program# Horse Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Just Cold Corona(QH) (L)
Gr.g.4 Kvn Corona - Flos Stellar Royal by Stel Corona, CA
Red

38 Own: Ariana A. Garcia
Trn: Roy V. Ronquillo (2-0-0-1)

MARK A. JASSO (63-13-6-11) 128

2025: 1 0 0 0 $175 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 0 2 $14,540 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 2 $15,975 Distance: 6 1 1 2 $15,785

Track: 6 1 0 2 $14,715
14Jan25 Tup2 ft 300Y nw :16º¸^ :15½¿» 4g Alw 17500nw2/L 69-41 8 10 -- -- 9º 9º¢ Valenzuela L A 128 bfL 14.20 Jess Go West129¡nJaviers Hustle128£nCm Panama Playboy128£ missed break, outrun 10
19Nov24 Tup2 ft 300Y hwÅ :16¶^½ :15½¸¼ 3g Alw 17500nw2/L 78-54 1 3 -- -- 3¶¡ 3¸¡ Jasso M A 125 bfL 20.50 Jess My Dynasty125¨© Javiers Hustle128¸¡ Just Cold Corona125¨μ bid, held show 8
Workout(s): 19 Dec 24 Wbr 220Y gd :13.01bg 1/1

2
4-1 White

Ram Zee(QH) (L)
Br.g.5 Moonin the Eagle - Money Honey K by Carters Cartel, OK
Red, black "AG", black sleeves

61 Own: Lauro A. Terrazas
Trn: Alejandro Garcia (7-1-0-1)

GERARDO VERA (1-1-0-0) 128

2025: 1 1 0 0 $10,030 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 3 1 $14,860 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 3 2 $28,819 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,239

Track: 1 1 0 0 $10,030
23Jan25 Tup1 ft 250Y twÇ :13º¸º :13º¸º 4g Mdn 17000 93-72 6 2 -- -- 2«¬ 1¨μ Vera G 130 bfL *1.60 Ram Zee130¨μ Hp Just a Secret128¸¡ Tm Louisiana Beduino128£ steady bid, up late 10
17Nov24 Zia7 ft 300Y twÁÂ :15»^¹ :14¿¿¶ 35 Mdn 45000 93-55 4 8 -- -- 8¹¢ 7¹¢ Enriquez J 128 bfL 3.10 Cc Uptown Eagle126¡ Apollitical Dave128¶ Twisterr126¨μ bmp brk,drift,no kick 9
Workout(s): a16 Dec 24 Zia 220Y ft :11.45b 1/8

3
6-1 Blue

Imm a Heart On Fire(QH)
Sor.f.3 Chilitos - A Dirty Feature by Feature Mr Jess, AZ
White, green "BB" and red watermelon emblem, red watermelon emblems on sleeves

54 Own: Juan Manual Carreon
Trn: Umberto Belloc (18-1-6-1)

ELIAS GUTIERREZ (22-2-5-5) 125

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 0 1 $6,602 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 1 $6,602 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,200
23Dec24 Tup1 ft 350Y hwÅ :18¶»» :17½¸½ 2 lAlw 18000nw1/x 79-55 6 4 4¹ -- 3¹ 3¸£ Belloc A 127 b 5.60 Goodbye Tyme124¡ Ruff an Rowdy124¸¢ Imm a Heart On Fire127¨μ brsh brk,improved late 8
30Nov24 Tup1 ft 350Y nw :18^¸¿ :17½¿½ 2 lFtr 8000 83-59 3 6 4¶£ -- 4¶¡ 4¶£ Arvizu R 131 b 2.20 Screaming Eagle Sp128¨μ Jd Dash Jr124¡ Cuz Cartel124¶ best of others, 7
Workout(s): 29 Jan 25 Hmp 220Y gd :12.59b 1/2

4
20-1 Yellow

Flagstaff(QH) (L)
Br.g.5 Favorite Cartel - Kingman Kin by Raise a Secret, CA
Black, green "JG" on white diamond, green cuffs and collar

62 Own: Javier Gonzalez
Trn: Martin Marin (10-0-1-2)

AARON BELLOC (59-6-11-12) 128

2025: 1 0 0 0 $175 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $690
Life: 19 1 3 5 $20,751 Distance: 6 1 0 2 $7,390

Track: 5 0 0 0 $762
14Jan25 Tup2 ft 300Y nw :16¼º¸ :15½¿» 4g Alw 17500nw2/L 61-28 9 9 -- -- 10»¡ 10»£ Rodriguez J 128 bL 23.20 Jess Go West129¡nJaviers Hustle128£nCm Panama Playboy128£ restless, no factor 10
09Oct23 Grp7 ft 400Y nw :19¼¹º :19»»¶ 3 AUTMN DBY -38k 104-83 4 2 2¡ -- 2«¬ 2¡ Garcia, Jr. N 125 bBL 20.00 Bee a Freight Train126¡ Flagstaff125¡ Dash to the Flash T125¡ challenged, bested 10
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.39hg 6/8 21 Dec 24 Tup 220Y ft :11.59h 2/2 30 Nov 24 Tup 220Y ft :12.02h 2/2

5
15-1 Green

Eagleflash Corona(QH) (L)
Sor.f.3 First Moonflash - Coronas Eagle by One Famous Eagle, CA (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2023 $27,000)
Royal blue, white emblem, emblem on sleeves

53 Own: Ravi Chavez
Trn: Heraclio Botello (19-1-2-3)

JOSE RODRIGUEZ (56-3-0-2) 125

2025: 1 0 0 0 $720 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 1 0 2 $8,628 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 2 $9,348 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $6,298

Track: 3 0 0 1 $3,050
13Jan25 Tup2 ft 350Y nw :18^º½ :17½¹¾ 3 Alw 18000nw1/x 81-64 5 3 4¶£ -- 4¸ 4¸ Ironeyes J R 124 bfL 61.10 Uncle Bubb130«¬ Famous Flyin Cowgirl124¶¡ Prizefighter V124¡ chased,no late kick 8
09Dec24 Tup1 ft 350Y nw :17¿»» :17½»½ 2 Fcn 22500 85-68 9 1 4£ -- 4£ 4¶¢* Tapia E 124 bfL 23.30 Born in the Blood131«¬ Masters Hand124¶ Kvn Negro to Blanco126¨μ no final bid,PL3rd 9

6
5-2 Black

Prizefighter V(QH) (L)
B.g.3 Apollitical Jess - La Bella Princessa by Valiant Hero, OK (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2023 $39,000)
Blue, red "CUADRA DOMINGUEZ" and racehorse emblem on back, red sleeves

64 Own: Alfonso Molina, Sergio Quintana and Calixto Iturralde
Trn: Angel Hernandez Dominguez (25-4-2-3)

NOE GARCIA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 125

2025: 1 0 0 1 $1,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 1 3 0 $42,659 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,935
Life: 9 1 3 1 $44,459 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $5,424

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,800
13Jan25 Tup2 ft 350Y nw :17¿¾¸ :17½¹¾ 3 Alw 18000nw1/x 83-67 8 4 3¶¡ -- 3¶¡ 3¶¡ Tapia E 124 bfL 2.50 Uncle Bubb130«¬ Famous Flyin Cowgirl124¶¡ Prizefighter V124¡wbroke in,rallied,up 3d 8
11Dec24 Zia7 ft 400Y hwÁÂ :19¼»½ :19¼»½ 2 Mdn 45000 89-75 5 1 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¨μ Garcia, Jr. N 124 bfL *.60 Prizefighter V124¨μ First Cartel Powwer124¨μ Ashford Lady124¨μ duel,edge clear 9
Workout(s): 1 Dec 24 Alb 220Y ft :11.87h 1/2

7
15-1Orange

Urthpeanuttomybutter(QH) (L)
Br.m.7 Rushago - Make a Joyful Run by Make It Anywhere, OK
Orange

60 Own: Jesus E. Olivas-Valenzuela
Trn: Owner (24-1-1-2)

KEVIN CARBAJAL (69-9-9-7) 128

2025: 1 0 0 0 $175 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 1 0 $15,525 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 0 $15,700 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $4,700

Track: 7 1 1 0 $15,700
14Jan25 Tup2 ft 300Y nw :16¶½¹ :15½¿» 4g Alw 17500nw2/L 77-55 7 2 -- -- 6¸¡ 6¸¡ Esqueda E N 128 bfL 39.50 Jess Go West129¡nJaviers Hustle128£nCm Panama Playboy128£ bit slow, even finish 10
17Dec24 Tup2 ft 300Y hwÆ :16^»¸ :15½¼» 3g Alw 17500nw2/L 80-57 6 3 -- -- 5¶¡ 5¸ Corral D 128 bfL 7.80 Hope for a Dynasty128¨μ Apollitical Sins128¨μ Pcr Flashin the Cash128£wbump foe brk 10

8
20-1 Pink

Disregard My Fashion(QH) (L)
Br.g.4 Chicks Regard - Shes the Fashion by First Down Dash, NM
Red, blue seam on front, white "CHATITO'S RACING" and blue and white diamond "C" emblem, blue sleeves

58 Own: Francisco H. Cruz
Trn: Javier Duarte (13-1-0-1)

RODOLFO ARVIZU (16-1-0-1) 128

2025: 1 0 0 0 $525 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 1 2 0 $17,898 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 2 0 $19,070 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $525

Track: 4 0 1 0 $4,430
14Jan25 Tup2 ft 300Y nw :16^»º :15½¿» 4g Alw 17500nw2/L 81-62 4 3 -- -- 5¸ 5¶£ Lara A 128 bfkL 70.70 Jess Go West129¡nJaviers Hustle128£nCm Panama Playboy128£ vied, needed more 10
31Dec24 Tup1 ft 400Y nw :20º¿¹ :19¼¼^ 3 Dcn 22500 80-50 1 1 2¡ -- 4¸ 6»¡ Lara A 126 bfkL 33.60 Hes My Sweetheart124¸¡ Apolitical Solution124¨μ nRebs Regalo124¡ duel,wkn 8

9
9-2 Aqua

Caporal Runaway(QH) (L)
Br.g.5 Sign to Be a Runaway - Sky Bay by Brookstone Bay, NM
White, silver horseshoe, red "F/C", red panels, red chevrons and cuffs on sleeves

68 Own: Jason Ramos
Trn: Fernando Carrete (24-4-5-5)

DANIEL A. TORRES (5-2-1-1) 128

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 1 $2,884 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $14,400
Life: 13 1 3 4 $37,581 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $6,070

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,750
03Dec24 Tup2 ft 350Y cwÆ :17¾¾º :17»»¶ 3g Alw 17500nw2/L 87-63 2 2 2¶¡ -- 3¶¡ 3¸¢ Lara A 128 L 3.10 Aj King Crown129¸ Somekinda Patriot128¨μ Caporal Runaway128¡ bumped early,willing 9
24Feb24 Sun8 ft 350Y twÅ :17¼¼¼ :17º½¸ 3g lAlw 37800nw2/L 88-66 5 6 6¶£ -- 4¶¢ 5¶¢ Reyes C 128 L 14.10 Dontmesswiththelady128¨μ Tellers Diamond128£ Mi Gentee128¨μ gave way, 10
Workout(s): a7 Jan 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.13h 1/7 20 Nov 24 Tup 220Y ft :11.74hg 3/13

10
6-1 Purple

Tarzanito Affair(QH) (L)
Br.g.4 Tarzanito - A Louisiana Affair by Jess Louisiana Blue, LA
Blue, white doves, white doves on sleeves

68 Own: Lane Marquez-Flores
Trn: Tena Birdwell (30-6-5-4)

ABEL LARA (34-3-5-4) 128

2025: 1 0 0 0 $540 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 2 $4,585 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $660
Life: 8 1 0 2 $13,105 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,070

Track: 4 0 0 2 $5,125
22Jan25 Tup1 ft 100Y nw :06¿½¸ :06¾¾¿ 4g Clm 15000 (20-15) 45-72 7 5 -- -- -- 5¡ Valenzuela L A 126 bfkL 3.20 Bo Times 9133«¬ Jjj Runaway Train128«¬ Game Train126¨μ slow into stride 8
30Dec24 Tup2 ft 400Y nw :20^½^ :19¾¸¸ 3g Alw 17500nw2/L 91-58 3 2 3¡ -- 3¶ 4¶¡ Valenzuela L A 125 bfkL 6.60 Jess a Spittin Candy125£ Break Even127£ Carters Train125¨© chase,kept on 10
Workout(s): 25 Nov 24 Tup 220Y ft :11.85hg 2/6

11
8-1

AE

Grey
Slippery Ann(QH) (L)
Sor.m.4 The Marfa Lights - Sr Rode Tah Glory by Latest Version, MT
Green, black and white double diamond on back, black and white diamond stripe on sleeves

62 Own: Mark W. Cassel
Trn: William S. Harris (7-1-1-1)

LUIS A. VALENZUELA (242-27-30-32) 128

2025: 1 1 0 0 $10,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 1 2 $9,429 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 2 2 $25,076 Distance: 5 0 2 1 $8,020

Track: 4 1 1 1 $15,040
28Jan25 Tup1 ft 350Y nw :17¾¹½ :17¾¹½ 4gk Mdn 17000 87-73 4 1 1¸¡ -- 1¸¡ 1¸ Valenzuela L A 128 L *.90 Slippery Ann128¸ Moonshiners Doll135¡ Fabulous Sarah128¡ broke sharp, much best 7
30Dec24 Tup1 ft 300Y nw :15¾¼¿ :15½¿º 3gk Mdn 17000 86-63 1 4 -- -- 2«¬ 2¡ Valenzuela L A 125 L 3.40 Call Me Apollitical128¡ Slippery Ann125¶¡ Lady Dealin Rogue126¶ duel,miss 8

12
10-1

AE

Lime
Kiara Stone(QH) (O)
B.m.4 Fdd Dynasty - Redneckedness by Apollitical Jess, TX (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2022 $25,000)
White, navy and pink "CM", navy sleeves, pink panel, navy horseshoes

51 Own: Marco A. Orona
Trn: Francisco J. Rivera (2-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ARVIZU (16-1-0-1) 128

2025: 1 0 0 0 $175 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 0 0 $15,125 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $948
Life: 13 1 0 0 $17,893 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $1,570

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,050
03Feb25 Tup1 ft 400Y nw :21^¼¿ :19»¸¹ 4g Alw 17500nw2/L 66-42 3 8 7¾¡ -- 7¾¡ 7¶^¡ Enriquez J 128 bkL 17.30 Zooming Dynasty128¸£ Hocked Up128¨© Break Even128¸ evenly, no threat 8
20Nov24 Tup2 ft 300Y nw :15¿¿¸ :15¼¸º 3g Alw 17500nw2/L 82-55 3 4 -- -- 4¶¡ 4¸¡ Enriquez J 125 bkL 9.70 Basking125¶ Hope for a Dynasty128¨μ Lady Apollitical125¶¢ traffic late,chase on 9
Workout(s): 16 Jan 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.97h 3/6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equipment Change: Imm a Heart On Fire,Disregard My Fashion will race with Flipping Halter On

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-2-9-3 TUP-02/17/2025-2

TURF PARADISE (QH) - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 3-4) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / $.20 Grand Canyon Pick 6 Jackpot (Races
3-4-5-6-7-8)

3 Turf Paradise
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,000. (Includes $4,500 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement)(Includes $2,600 from the AZHR Federal Grant)(Plus $4,200 from ATBA for Certified Arizona Breds) For
Arizona Bred Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 121 Lbs (An additional 20% has been added to all overnight Arizona Bred races by the Arizona Horse Breeders Fund. This money
will be paid directly to the horse owner thru the ATBA not thru Turf Paradise. Contact ATBA for details).Certified Arizona Bred Preferred. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Bango GalÌ (L)
B.f.3 Uh Oh Bango - Valentines Gal by Tribal Rule, AZ
Black, blue horseshoe "R" and "CUADRA LOS PRIMOS" on back, black diamond stripe on blue sleeves

50 Own: Ramone S. Chavarria Delgado
Trn: Rafael S. Barraza (83-10-9-8)

ALEX M. CRUZ (260-38-33-37) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,932 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 1 $5,796 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $7,728 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,518

Track: 4 0 0 1 $7,728
03Feb25 Tup7 ft 6f¹¾ :21½» :45¶» 1:10¾¼ 3 k½Hcp 50167 63-55 6 9 8½¢ 8¼¢ 6¼ 6¼¡ Mawing L 122 bL 60.00 Squeeze the Day122º Diamante Elegante122«¬ Travelin Witch122¶¢ wstmbld st,very wde run 9
26Dec24 Tup3 ft 6K¹» :22¼¸ :45¹¿ 1:16¼½ 2 k Stk - AzJuvFilly - 40k 52-46 5 1 4¹¡ 4¸£ 4½ 3¶¹¢ Mawing L 122 b 27.10 Two Bar122¼ Kitty House119½¢ Bango Gal122¼¡ kept wide, weakened 5
04Dec24 Tup8 ft 6f¹¾ :22^¾ :45¸¼ 1:12¸¾ 2 klStk - AZBrdrFutB - 50k 79-51 5 5 9º¢ 7¾¡ 7½£ 5º¢ Mawing L 122 b 34.70 Just Cll M Lucky120¶¢ Brumbodopplgngr120¨μ Squeeze the Dy120¸¡ 5-7p,moved up,miss 4th 10
13Nov24 Tup7 ft 5f¹» :22^¾ :45¸¼ :57»¸ 2 k Moc 30000-N 9-38 1 11 11¶^ 10¶¶ 8¶^ 7¶º¡ Vergara D P 121 b 5.60 Sayucan121¹¡ Be Aware121º¡ Ima Margarita Girl116¹ svd gnd,no threat 11
Workout(s): 27 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :50.4h 9/9 20 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :48.4h 7/9 27 Nov 24 Tup 4F ft :50.3h 40/47

2
5-2 White

Kool Tap DancerÌ (L)
Ch.f.3 Tapiture - Itsabeautifulthing by Henny Hughes, AZ
White, green "RH" in red circle frame, red and green opposing sleeves

56 Own: Randy Howg
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (117-29-22-21)

GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ (190-35-37-28) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,005 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $3,005 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,005

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,005
03Feb25 Tup7 ft 6f¹¾ :21½» :45¶» 1:10¾¼ 3 k½Hcp 50167 62-56 3 8 9½¢ 7º¢ 5º¡ 5¼¢ Rodriguez G 122 L 2.70 Squeeze the Day122º Diamante Elegante122«¬ Travelin Witch122¶¢ stp slw,angl 5w,belatd 9
Workout(s): 22 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :49hg 14/25 15 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :47.1hg 5/28 a28 Dec 24 Tup 4F ft :46.3h 1/47 19 Dec 24 Tup 4F ft :46.3h 3/52

3
2-1 Blue

BehindthebarÌ (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Rocky Bar - By the Way by Top Hit, AZ
Orange, purple triangles on front, purple "AAA" triangle on back

0.00 Own: Triple AAA Ranch
Trn: R. Kory Owens (16-3-2-4)

GLENN W. CORBETT (113-23-15-11) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 6 Feb 25 Tup 4F ft :47.4hg 17/49 30 Jan 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.3h 13/23 19 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 9/21 28 Dec 24 Tup 4F ft :47h 4/47

4
7-2 Yellow

Be AwareÌ (L)
B.f.3 Lotsa Mischief - Aware by El Roblar, AZ
White, green "RH" in red circle frame, red and green opposing sleeves

40 Own: Randy Howg
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (117-29-22-21)

ORLANDO MOJICA (193-39-32-31) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $71 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 1 0 $4,576 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $4,647 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $657

Track: 3 0 1 0 $4,647
03Feb25 Tup7 ft 6f¹¾ :21½» :45¶» 1:10¾¼ 3 k½Hcp 50167 110-26 8 1 2«¬ 6¸£ 8¿ 7¶¿£ Mojica O 122 bL 15.10 Squeeze the Day122º Diamante Elegante122«¬ Travelin Witch122¶¢wbobbled,vied 3-deep 9
04Dec24 Tup8 ft 6f¹¾ :22^¾ :45¸¼ 1:12¸¾ 2 klStk - AZBrdrFutB - 50k 100-40 10 2 5¶¢ 5¹¡ 5º£ 7¿¡ Mojica O 120 b 1.90 Just Cll M Lucky120¶¢ Brumbodopplgngr120¨μ Squeze the Dy120¸¡ press 5w,chsd,gave way 10
13Nov24 Tup7 ft 5f¹» :22^¾ :45¸¼ :57»¸ 2 k Moc 30000-N 71-67 3 6 3¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¹¡ Mojica O 121 b 4.80 Sayucan121¹¡ Be Aware121º¡ Ima Margarita Girl116¹ svd gnd,bid1/4,chs on 11
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :48.4h 20/35 16 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :49.3h 44/59 6 Jan 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02.1h 7/12 31 Dec 24 Tup 4F ft :50.2h 31/39

5
8-1 Green

La ValentinaÌ (L1)
B.f.3 Lotsa Mischief - Shesagamblindevil by Awesome Gambler, AZ
Brown and tan camouflage, teal "Alvarez" and emblem on back, teal hoop on sleeves

0.00 Own: Alvarez Racing Stables, LLC
Trn: Kasey Kemper (16-5-1-1)

LUIS A. VALENZUELA (242-27-30-32) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $585 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $585 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $585

Track: 1 0 0 0 $585
04Dec24 Tup8 ft 6f¹¾ :22^¾ :45¸¼ 1:12¸¾ 2 klStk - AZBrdrFutB - 50k 80--- 8 4 8º¢ -- -- -- McGregor K 120 51.90 Just Cll Me Lucky120¶¢ Brumbodoppelgnger120¨μ Squeeze the Day120¸¡wdone early, eased 10
Workout(s): 29 Jan 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.1h 6/11 22 Jan 25 Tup 5F ft 1:04.1h 14/15 16 Jan 25 Tup 5F ft 1:04h 39/42 9 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :48.3hg 47/69
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ì - Arizona Bred a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-2-1-4 TUP-02/17/2025-3

TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 4-5) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 4-5-6-7-8)

4 Turf Paradise
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,000. (Includes $4,500 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement)(Includes $2,600 from the AZHR Federal Grant) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 121 Lbs
Claiming Price $8,500. Arizona Bred Claiming Price $10,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Spaghetti Tree (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Global Campaign - Winter Solstice by Unbridled, KY
Red, white circle "RDK", white halves on sleeves

22 $8,500 Own: Ryan Kenney
Trn: Owner (40-3-3-6)

MANUEL AMERICANO (259-37-42-40) 116»

2025: 1 0 0 0 $420 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $910 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,330 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $740

Track: 1 0 0 0 $420
03Feb25 Tup2 ft 6f¹¾ :22º¸ :45»^ 1:11¾¼ 3 k Mcl 12500 (15-12.5) 77-39 7 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 2» 5½£ Lopez K 121 bL 4.90 Smoocherro121¹¢ On Time Tam121¶¢ Hint of Frippery121¸¡ brk out,4wd outs,faded 7
20Dec24 Tam2 ft 7fº¼ :22¿¹ :46½¿ 1:25¾¸ 2 k Mcl 16000 63-33 2 7 4¶£ 6¶¡ 5º 6¶½ Camacho S 119 b 13.90 Rip Riding Away120£ Backseat Romance119» Cantafio119¶^ came thru,no rally 9
07Dec24 Tam4 ft 6fº¼ :22¹¹ :45»¼ 1:10º^ 2 k Msw 53000 27-7 5 8 9½¢ 10¾¢ 11¶» 11¹¸£ Diaz, Jr. H R 119 b 94.80 Vuela Paloma119¹¡ Flight of Fancy119¨© Costa Amalfitana119¶¢ never involved 11
30Aug24 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22»¸ :46»º 1:04¾¹ 2 k Msw 65000 ---12 5 7 7¶¹ 7¶¹ 7¶¶ 7¸º¡ Van Dyke D 118 b 19.70 Smile Po118¹ Happy Sunday118¸£ Madam Mitole118¶¢ always trailed 7
Workout(s): 16 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 26/59 7 Jan 25 Tup 3F ft :37.3h 5/8 13 Dec 24 Njf 4F gd :50b 3/13 a27 Nov 24 Njf 4F gd :50bg 1/11

2
5-1 White

Cruzin Sassy (L)
Ch.f.3 Bodexpress - Pleasure Cruise by Pleasantly Perfect, CA
Blue, "EM" on white diamond on front, white "EM RACING STABLES" and cowboy hat on back, white sleeves

38 $8,500 Own: Richard Dezonno and Susanne Dezonno
Trn: Esteban Martinez (49-10-9-7)

GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ (190-35-37-28) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $140 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $140 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $140

Track: 1 0 0 0 $140
03Feb25 Tup2 ft 6f¹¾ :22º¸ :45»^ 1:11¾¼ 3 k Mcl 12500 (15-12.5) 63-38 1 7 6¹¢ 5½ 6¶¶ 6¾¢ Rodriguez G 122 L 7.40 Smoocherro121¹¢ On Time Tam121¶¢ Hint of Frippery121¸¡ whoppd,duck in,angl 5wd 7
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :48.4hg 20/35 16 Jan 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02.3h 36/42 9 Jan 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.3h 22/30 27 Dec 24 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 14/27

3
4-1 Blue

It Could Happen (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Gormley - Sapphire Kid by Richard's Kid, CA
Lime green, dark green "SAYJAY Racing" in mobius loop horse emblem, dark green sleeves

0.00 $8,500 Own: Beerman Family Trust and Sayjay Racing LLC
Trn: Jose Silva, Jr. (100-29-25-13)

FRANCISCO GARCIA (23-5-1-5) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 6 Feb 25 Tup 4F ft :51.4hg 49/49 19 Dec 24 Pln 5F gd 1:05.4h 17/24 8 Dec 24 Pln 5F ft 1:04.4h 45/48 1 Dec 24 Pln 4F ft :50.2h 59/73

4
10-1 Yellow

Stay N LovÌ (L)
Ch.f.3 Stay Thirsty - Reina's Lov by Competitive Edge, AZ
Black, blue horseshoe "R" and "CUADRA LOS PRIMOS" on back, black diamond stripe on blue sleeves

42 $10,000 Own: Ramone S. Chavarria Delgado
Trn: Jorge Rosales (41-7-8-7)

ALEX M. CRUZ (260-38-33-37) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $120 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,215 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,335 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $585

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,335
23Jan25 Tup3 ft 5K¹» :22¹^ :45¼¶ 1:05¼¸ 3 k Mcl 10000 (10-8.5) 72-47 9 3 4¶¢ 2¹ 5¼ 6¹£ Vergara D P 121 bfL *2.50 Lula Bella121¶ Aintafraidtodream122¶¢ Gormley's Kitten123¡ 6wd 1/4, weakened 10
04Dec24 Tup8 ft 6f¹¾ :22^¾ :45¸¼ 1:12¸¾ 2 klStk - AZBrdrFutB - 50k 90-32 3 9 6¸£ 8¾£ 8¶^ 9¶¹ Figueroa C 120 b 43.90 Just Cll M Lucky120¶¢ Brumbodopplgngr120¨μ Squeeze the Dy120¸¡ step slow,3p,no factor 10
13Nov24 Tup7 ft 5f¹» :22^¾ :45¸¼ :57»¸ 2 k Moc 30000-N 67-46 6 5 4¶¡ 4¹ 4¼ 5¶¶¢ Figueroa C 121 bf 23.90 Sayucan121¹¡ Be Aware121º¡ Ima Margarita Girl116¹ track,2p,outkicked 11
Workout(s): 13 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :50.2h 14/16 6 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 14/27 28 Dec 24 Tup 4F ft :51.4h 46/47 27 Nov 24 Tup 4F ft :50.3h 40/47

5
8-5 Green

Aintafraidtodream (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Higher Power - Aintafraidofghosts by Ghostzapper, KY
Black, red "TAPPE Racing Stables" and horse emblem, red bars on sleeves

46 $8,500 Own: Rick Tappe
Trn: Heath Lawrence (15-1-2-1)

KIAMAN MCGREGOR (115-7-16-8) 121

2025: 2 0 1 0 $2,490 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $210
2024: 2 0 1 0 $3,160 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 2 0 $5,650 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 2 0 $5,150
23Jan25 Tup3 ft 5K¹» :22¹^ :45¼¶ 1:05¼¸ 3 k Mcl 8500 (10-8.5)-c 55-54 2 7 6¹£ 6¾£ 4»¡ 2¶ McGregor K 122 L 4.30 Lula Bella121¶ Aintafraidtodream122¶¢ Gormley's Kitten123¡ closed inside 10

Claimed by Tappe Rick from Copper Horseshoe Racing And Breeding, LLC. for $8,500, Stevens Satchell - Trainer
06Jan25 Tup4 fm p¶º 7Kº» :23¸¸ :47¾¾ 1:31¹¾ 3 k Moc 30000-N 54-43 1 4 9¿¢ 9¼ 7¿¡ 7¶º¢ McGregor K 121 L 4.80 Striking Notes121¨μ Flattermeincourt122¨© Inxpress121¼£ wfractious,takn up,4wd 9
18Dec24 Tup6 ft 6K¹» :22¸¸ :45½» 1:19¹º 2 k Mcl 12500 (15-12.5) 53-45 4 9 6½ 3» 3¶ 2¶ McGregor K 121 8.90 I Have a Dream121¶ Aintafraidtodream121º Lula Bella123ºwoff slw,ins run,game 9
19Oct24 SA7 ft 5K½» :22¼¿ :47^¹ 1:06º¹ 2 k Mcl 32000 29-40 3 7 6¼¡ 6¼¡ 6¾¡ 5¾£ Matias J 120 28.30 960 My Kathryn Rose120¨© Venice Vibe115¹¢ Hearts Fantasy120º£ wbit green,saved ground 7
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 Tup 4F ft :47.1h 3/15 a30 Dec 24 Tup 4F ft :47.3h 1/8 12 Dec 24 Tup 4F ft :49h 42/62 4 Dec 24 Tup 5F ft 1:01h 4/22

6
6-1 Black

Krewe d'Etat (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Tom's d'Etat - Paddy's Secret by Paddy O'Prado, KY
Orange, white "TL" on back

33 $8,500 Own: Benjamin Root, Mike Nyland and Eric Amerland
Trn: Frank Lucarelli (96-4-14-11)

ISAIAS D. ENRIQUEZ (70-5-8-6) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $120 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 1 $1,553 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $1,673 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $120
23Jan25 Tup3 ft 5K¹» :22¹^ :45¼¶ 1:05¼¸ 3 k Mcl 8500 (10-8.5) 73-38 7 2 2¶ 3¹ 6¼¡ 8½¡ Enriquez I D 121 bL 7.70 Lula Bella121¶ Aintafraidtodream122¶¢ Gormley's Kitten123¡ chased 2wd, weakened u 10
27Jul24 Emd3 ft 5f»¼ :22¼¼ :46¸¿ :58¼º 2 Mcl 15000 (15-12.5) 60-27 3 3 2¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ 3¶^ Lopez K 120 bB 5.40 Border Vigil120¶¢ The Lair122¾£ Krewe d'Etat120¹ vied, held 3rd 6
Workout(s): 11 Feb 25 Tup 5F ft 1:04.1h 7/8 16 Jan 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.4h 27/42 9 Jan 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.2h 11/30 2 Jan 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01h 4/14

7
8-1 Orange

Beautiful Breeze (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Unified - Wind Gust by Dynaformer, KY
Red, white circle "RDK", white halves on sleeves

22 $8,500 Own: Regan Bray or Sylvia Kenney
Trn: Ryan Kenney (40-3-3-6)

KARLO LOPEZ (207-46-32-29) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $210 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $210
2024: 2 0 0 0 $390 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $600 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $250

Track: 2 0 0 0 $350
06Jan25 Tup4 fm p¶º 7Kº» :23¸¸ :47¾¾ 1:31¹¾ 3 k Moc 30000-N 78-48 7 8 8»£ 8»¡ 6¿ 6¶¶£ Lopez K 121 L 37.30 Striking Notes121¨μ Flattermeincourt122¨© Inxpress121¼£ wstdy off heels 3/4 9
18Dec24 Tup6 ft 6K¹» :22¸¸ :45½» 1:19¹º 2 k Mcl 12500 (15-12.5) 57-10 2 6 4¼¡ 8¶¸ 8¶½ 8¶¾¢ Gallardo E 121 b 14.60 I Have a Dream121¶ Aintafraidtodream121º Lula Bella123º failed to sustain bid, 9
12Sep24 Cby6 ft 6f»¶ :22^^ :46¶¹ 1:13¶º 2 k Msw 29000 39-22 7 7 9¾ 9¶º 8¶¶ 7¶½¡ Fuentes L A 118 b 10.60 Casually Classy116¸ Gimme Mo Money122»¢ Payton's Beauty118º£ svd gnd,no threat 9
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 Tup 4F ft :50.4h 15/17 1 Feb 25 Tup 4F ft :51.1h 2/3 31 Dec 24 Tup 4F ft :48.1h 16/39 8 Dec 24 Tup 4F ft :49h 7/19
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ì - Arizona Bred
Equipment Change: Aintafraidtodream will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Spaghetti Tree will race with Blinkers Off

a
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 5-6) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)

5 Turf Paradise
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,000. (Includes $4,500 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement)(Includes $2,600 from the AZHR Federal Grant) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which
Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $15,000. Arizona Bred Claiming Price $20,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Texas Wendy (L)
B.m.7 Texas Red - Trendy Wendy by Smarty Jones, KY
Purple, gold "GLORY B ADONAI" and lion emblem, gold cuffs on sleeves

59 $15,000 Own: Lyndi Denny
Trn: Travis Denny (3-0-0-0)

KIAMAN MCGREGOR (115-7-16-8) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $495
2024: 9 1 0 2 $16,915 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 0 2 $18,346 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,150

Track: 6 0 0 0 $4,651
26Dec24 Tup6 ft 6K¹» :22¹^ :44½¸ 1:15¾¿ 3gk Aoc 20000 (20-15)cnd-N 54-68 7 8 9»¢ 8¾¢ 6½¡ 6½ Ulloa C J 122 bfL 91.10 Red Moon122¸¡ Minedandrefined122¶ Whimsical Heir122¶£ wide,drifted in 1/16 12
10Sep24 Mnr6 ft 5K»^ :22»» :46»¸ 1:05º½ 3gk Msw 16500 57-66 2 3 3¶¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1¹£ Whitacre B 123 bfL 2.60 Texas Wendy123¹£ Kingdom's Spirit123¡ Senza Fine118¶ driving 10
20Aug24 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ :22¼¾ :46^^ 1:12º^ 3gk Msw 16500 66-64 3 5 2¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶¡ Whitacre B 123 bfL 20.20 Flat Out Diamonds121¨μ Sessa Sisu118¶¢ Texas Wendy123¹£ no breathers, ceded 8
31Jul24 Mnr2 ft 5K»^ :22¼^ :45¼¿ 1:04¼¾ 3gk Msw 16500 51-49 2 3 3¸ 3» 3½ 3¶^ Gilbert K 123 bfL 13.20 Dreaming of Hope114¼ Flat Out Diamonds121º Texas Wendy123¶^ weakened, even finish 5
30Jun24 Mnr2 fm p¸¶ 5fº¾ :22^¶ :45¼¿ :57¾¶ 3gk Msw 16500 50-50 4 5 5º 7¸£ 7½¡ 5¸£ Negron L 123 bf 12.90 Outfactored119¶¡ Pigeon Cay123«¬ Lindysnotobnoxious120¶ wide stretch improved 8
18Jun24 Mnr1 fm p¸¶ 5fº¾ :21»» :44¾¼ :56½^ 3gk Msw 16500 62-40 4 2 3¸ 3¹ 6»¡ 6¼ Negron L 123 bf 8.60 Legend of Light120¸ Jammer Insurance120«¬ Smarty Pants116¶ tired 9
03Jun24 Mnr4 ft 5K»^ :22º¿ :46º¼ 1:05¼¿ 3gk Msw 16500 34-41 7 3 4¼ 4¼ 5¾¡ 5¶¹£ Gonzalez K 123 bf 8.10 My Best Day Ever116¼ Fracing Wildcat123º¢ Highway Robbery123¸ evenly, no menace 10
17Apr24 Tup9 ft 5K¹» :21½» :45¶¼ 1:02¿¿ 3gk Moc 30000-N 64-54 6 3 5¹ 5º 4¼¡ 4¿¢ McGregor K 124 b 8.10 Hot Lava Cake124¸ Russian Tothe Wire124¹ Summer Russ119º¢ btw 1/2,ins uppr,fade 9
14Mar24 Tup3 ft 6f¹» :22º» :44¿¾ 1:10^¹ 3gk Moc 30000-N 42-56 7 1 5º¡ 6¼¢ 6½£ 4»£ McGregor K 124 b 35.20 Sharp Attitude124¶¢ Sweet and Ez124¹¢ Mark of Victory124¶¢w7wd 3/16,steadied 1/8 7
Workout(s): 6 Feb 25 Tup 4F ft :48h 19/49 22 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :47.4h 8/25 9 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :47.4h 27/69 18 Dec 24 Tup 5F ft 1:00h 3/19

2
5-1 White

River Dance (L)
B.m.5 Tonalist - Rapid Rhythm by Successful Appeal, KY
Blue, black "F" on white diamond, white diamond stripe on sleeves, black trim

66 $15,000 Own: Free Brook Racing LLC
Trn: Scott Freeman (6-1-1-1)

MANUEL AMERICANO (259-37-42-40) 119»

2025: 1 0 0 0 $660 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,760
2024: 4 1 0 0 $9,920 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $450
Life: 6 1 0 1 $11,780 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $9,570

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,760
07Jan25 Tup4 fm p¶º 7Kº» :22¸¹ :45¼½ 1:30¹» 4gk Aoc 20000 (20-15)cnd-N 92-75 3 10 8¶^ 7»¡ 4º¡ 5» Cruz A M 122 L 30.30 Bangie Go122¶¢ Classy Lass122¡ Annie Fox124¸¢ mild bid3/8, some gain 10
16Dec24 Tup4 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :46½º 1:10¿½ 1:36^¼ 3gk Aoc 20000 (20-15)cnd-N 88-70 1 4¶£ 4¸¡ 5¹ 5¸¢ 4»¡ Cruz A M 122 L 15.00 Una Palabra122¹¢ Bangie Go122¶¡ Classy Lass121£ ins,shift out 1/8,mild 6
06Sep24 Emd3 ft 6f»¼ :22¶¾ :45¶¸ 1:10¼¹ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 15-63 5 4 5¿¡ 5¾ 5»¡ 4» Montalvo C 125 L 7.97 Monarca de Oro121¸£ Pocket Knife125¡ Valley Echo121¶£ 5-w, late gain 5
24Aug24 Emd4 sy 1m»¼ :48¶¹ 1:12¸¶ 1:36½½ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L-w 22-56 3 5¼ 5½ 5»¡ 5½¢ 5¶¹¢ Montalvo C 120 L 8.59 Yogya122¨μ Unbridled Scholar122¿ Bangie Go125¸¡ 4-w, no threat 6
03Aug24 Emd3 ft 6f»¼ :22¶¶ :45¸º 1:11¹½ 3gk Mcl 15000 (15-12.5)-w 36-65 2 6 6½ 5½ 2¸ 1¹ Montalvo C 122 L 4.07 River Dance122¹ Bumping River125¹£ Sensible Lute125¡ angled out, drew clear 6
16Sep23 Emd8 ft 6f»¼ :23»¶ :46¿^ 1:11º» 3gk Mcl 7000 (8-7) ---42 1 5 5»¡ 4½¡ 3¼ 3¶^¡ Anderson M 119 bBL 7.40 Itstequila Talkin121»¡ Pocket Knife121» River Dance119¹¡ off slow, mild rally 5
Workout(s): 5 Feb 25 Tup 4F ft :47.1h 6/26 5 Dec 24 Tup 3F ft :37.1h 13/16 a20 Nov 24 Tup 3F ft :35.2h 1/14

3
7-2 Blue

Prettywittyandwise (L)
B.f.4 Violence - Southern Truth by Yes It's True, KY
Orange, blue hoops, blue bars on sleeves

64 $15,000 Own: Richard Perkins
Trn: Kevin Eikleberry (64-12-10-10)

DANIEL P. VERGARA (92-15-11-12) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,400
2024: 8 1 2 0 $40,275 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $6,840
Life: 12 1 3 2 $58,065 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $25,005

Track: 3 0 0 0 $3,900
24Aug24 Prm5 ft 6fº¹ :22^¿ :45¶º 1:10»¹ 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 75-66 2 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¸¡ Tohill K S 120 bBL 3.10 Toffee124¶£ Curlin's Lil Gal120¡ Big Tippa120¨μ duel past 1/16,evn out 6
10Aug24 Prm4 ft 6fº¹ :22^¾ :45º¾ 1:10¼¿ 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 80-50 5 1 1«¬ 3¨μ 3º¡ 4¶^ Tohill K S 120 bBL 1.90 Chojo125¹ Stay Fabulous125£ Toffee125¼¢ vied,overtaken 1/4p 5
07Jul24 Prm7 ft 6fº¹ :22¸¹ :45¹¾ 1:10¼^ 36k Msw 34500 78-77 2 1 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¼ 1¶^ Tohill K S 119 bBL *.20 Prettywittyandwise119¶^ Lil Knockout119£ Janes Girls121¸¢ pace,drw off,handily 5
08Jun24 Prm4 ft 5Kº^ :22¼¶ :46^¿ 1:04¾º 36k Msw 34500 75-75 2 2 1«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Tohill K S 119 bBL 14.00 Hurricane Fire124¶¡ Prettywittyandwise119¼¢ Joyful Image119¸¡ vied 2w,no match late 7
20May24 Prm1 my 5Kº^ :22¹½ :46^¼ 1:05º¹ 3 k Msw 34500 83-59 1 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2¹¡ Tohill K S 122 bBL *1.10 Curlin's Lil Gal122¹¡ Prettywittyandwise122«¬ Lil Knockout122¸¡ pressured pace,held2n 6
17Apr24 Tup4 fm p¶º 1mº» :46º¿ 1:10¾¸ 1:35ºº 3gk Moc 30000-N 86-58 1 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 5º¡ 4¶º¢ Corbett G W 118 bL 2.20 Cameron Slough124»¢ Mark of Victory124º¡ Sent by Angels124º¡ rate bck,3wd outs,wknd 7
27Mar24 Tup5 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :46¼^ 1:10¹¾ 1:35¸» 3gk Moc 30000-N 94-75 5 2¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 5» Corbett G W 118 bL 6.70 Disruptive Artist124¸¢ Mark of Victory124¸ Heron Bay124¨μ outs bid,dueled,fade 8
29Jan24 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :21¼º :45¶¼ 1:04¹^ 3 k Moc 30000-N 97-50 6 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 4¼£ Corbett G W 121 bL 1.80 Twirling Ginny124¼ Stormylux121¡ Musical Diva121¨μ duel 2w,vie plc,outfns 8
19Dec23 Zia3 ft 6fº^ :22^» :45»¸ 1:11»¾ 2 k Msw 45000 71-55 3 2 5¹ 5¹ 5¸¡ 4¸ Tohill K S 120 5.00 Ogallala120«¬ Raspberry Wine120¡ Ize a Blast120¶¡ shuffled back early 7
Workout(s): 6 Feb 25 Tup 4F ft :46.1h 2/49 16 Jan 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.2hg 22/42 28 Dec 24 Tup 4F ft :48.3h 30/47 17 Dec 24 Tup 4F ft :48.3h 18/30

4
5-2 Yellow

Magic Tip (L)
Ch.f.4 Good Magic - Melanias Moon by Malibu Moon, KY
Blue, "EM" on white diamond on front, white "EM RACING STABLES" and cowboy hat on back, white sleeves

64 $15,000 Own: Ruben Ramirez and Esteban Martinez
Trn: Esteban Martinez (49-10-9-7)

ALEX M. CRUZ (260-38-33-37) 124

2025: 2 0 1 1 $4,860 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,700
2024: 7 1 0 1 $16,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 1 2 $23,160 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $13,760

Track: 4 1 1 1 $12,280
06Feb25 Tup3 ft 6f¹¾ :22¸¸ :44¾¾ 1:09½^ 3gk Aoc 20000 (20-15)cnd-N 88-77 2 5 4£ 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 3º Cruz A M 122 bL 8.90 Stormylux117¶¢ Minedandrefined122¸£ Magic Tip122¶ rail, needed more 6
06Jan25 Tup6 ft 6f¹¾ :22¼¹ :45½^ 1:11»¶ 4gk Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L-c 79-62 1 7 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¶ Negron L 124 bL *.50 Princess K119¶ Magic Tip124¡ Ila Veiw Too124¶¡ whoppd,drift,grudgingly 8

Claimed by Martinez Esteban from Cady, Todd and Leatherman, Ty for $8,500, Evans Justin R. - Trainer
26Dec24 Tup6 ft 6K¹» :22¹^ :44½¸ 1:15¾¿ 3gk Aoc 20000 (20-15)cnd-N 69-62 5 11 5¹ 6¼¡ 7¾¡ 7¶^ Lopez K 119 bL *2.30 Red Moon122¸¡ Minedandrefined122¶ Whimsical Heir122¶£ inside, weakened 12
13Nov24 Tup5 ft 6f¹¾ :22»¸ :45»¿ 1:10»¹ 3gk Mcl 8500 (10-8.5) 80-77 6 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1º¡ 1¼ Krigger K 121 bL *1.00 Magic Tip121¼ Seeking Quality121»¢ Lotsa Steel116¶£ prsd pc,2p,drew off 8
22Sep24 Lrc7 ft 6f½^ :22»¶ :46¸¹ 1:11^¿ 3 k Mcl 30000 61-62 4 3 2¶¡ 4¹¢ 4» 4½ Maldonado E A 122 bL 1.90 Queen Girvin122¸¡ Spirit Rules122¡ Seeking Quality122º asked early,ins-3w,wkn 6
05Sep24 Dmr4 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¸^ :48¶¸ 1:13^^ 1:42¼¼ 3gk Mcl 50000 (62.5-50) 59-66 6 7º¡ 7»£ 8¹¡ 10¾¢ 10¶¸¢ Frey K 118 bL 21.20 Vibez118º Den of Iniquity125£ Matters117¸ wbp st,pull,on heels1st 11
03Aug24 Dmr6 ft 6Kº» :21¾º :44¼¿ 1:17¶¶ 3gk Msw 75000 84-39 9 6 6¹£ 7¼¡ 8¶¹ 8¸» Cedillo A 120 bL 41.10 One Magic Philly120¨μ Seismic Beauty120¸ Accuracy120¡ 4-3wd, never involved 9
14Jun24 SA2 ft 1m¶½» :46»¾ 1:11¿¿ 1:40º¾ 35k Msw 54000 103-58 1 1¡ 1¶ 2¶ 2¹¡ 3¾¢ Cedillo A 118 bL 11.90 1025 Desert Rhapsody118¼ Hymnal118¸¢ Magic Tip118¹¸¡ wbpd st,pace ins,wknd 4
02Jun24 SA6 fm p¶^ 6f»» :22¸½ :44»¿ 1:09¹^ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 92-64 1 9 6º¢ 7½ 9¿¢ 9¶¸£ Maldonado E A 118 bL 32.80 1018 Itzel124¸ Just Nails124¨μ Adaay In Asia126«¬ wstep slw,ins,no menace 9
Workout(s): a28 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :45.3h 1/15 19 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :48.3h 12/21 11 Dec 24 Tup 5F ft :59.4h 9/28

5
6-1 Green

Twisted MischiefÌ (L)
B.f.4 Lotsa Mischief - Mint Twist by Candy Ride (ARG), AZ
Brown, gold "BEAN BARN" on back, gold sleeves

56 $20,000 Own: Luanne Bean and Three Quarter Ranch
Trn: Robert A. Bean (45-2-7-3)

LUIS A. VALENZUELA (242-27-30-32) 124

2025: 1 1 0 0 $5,900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $5,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $5,900
06Jan25 Tup9 ft 4K» :22º¶ :46^» :52¾¹ 4gk Mcl 6250 (6.25-4.5)-c 88-56 4 5 1«¬ -- 1¡ 1¶£ Americano M 119» fL 2.10 Twisted Mischief119¶£ Rocksie Hrtbraker124¡ Awesome Wildcat124¨μwbobbl,bmp,4deep,drvg 9

Claimed by Bean, Luanne and Three Quarter Ranch from Alvarez Racing Stables, LLC for $6,250, Kemper Kasey - Trainer
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :46.3hg 3/42 a23 Dec 24 Tup 5F ft :58.3h 1/13 11 Dec 24 Tup 5F ft :59.3hg 8/28 a30 Nov 24 Tup 3F ft :33.1h 1/13

6
4-1 Black

Lusma (L)
B.f.4 Conquest Farenheit - Strike At Daylight by Strike for Glory, CA
Blue and white vertical halves, gray "HP" emblem, blue sleeve, white sleeve

74 $15,000 Own: Hector Ramiro Preciado
Trn: Sergio Alvarez (15-2-1-3)

KEVIN KRIGGER (76-10-6-10) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $225 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $4,056
2024: 9 0 3 3 $32,224 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 3 6 $79,747 Distance: 7 0 1 3 $22,448

Track: 1 0 0 0 $225
24Jan25 Tup3 ft 5K :23»½ :45¾¾ 1:03½½ 4gk Aoc 16000 (16-12.5)nw1/x-N ---64 3 7 7» 7½£ 6¿ 7¶^¡ Valenzuela L A 122 fL 11.90 Aventapp124£ Brookys Gal117¡ Movinglikeawinner122º¢ roughed start,no rally 7
13Dec24 Pln5 ft 6f¶» :23¾» :46º» 1:12¹^ 3 k Clm 22500 (25-22.5) 38-81 3 8 8¼ 8» 5¹¢ 3£ Bautista A L 114½ fL 15.70 Brookys Gal121¨μ Union Coach116¡ Lusma114£ wsqzd st,waited turn 8
09Nov24 Pln6 ft 6f¹» :22^¸ :44^½ 1:10¹¹ 3gk Alw 28000nw1$/x 93-74 5 5 6º¡ 6¼¡ 7¼¡ 8¾£ Herrera C 123 fL 72.70 Duly Noted125¶ Clarina123¨μ Lady Gregory127¶¢ trckd inside,no rally 8
05Oct24 Fno3 ft 6f¹^ :24¸½ :47^½ 1:11»^ 3gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 64-78 3 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 5¹ Herrera C 122 fL 7.60 Berry Valley125¡ Anthonys Cleopatra125¡ Draw Me125£ sent,prssd 3w,yielded 5
15Sep24 Fno3 ft 5K¼^ :22½º :48¹¶ 1:04¿¶ 3 k Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 90-73 1 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 2¼ Herrera C 122 fL 3.80 Broadway Tiger122¼ Lusma122¸ Clarina122¼ pace,no match,2nd best 4
18Aug24 SR5 ft 6f¸» :22¿¹ :46¸¹ 1:11¸º 3 k Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 63-71 2 4 4¹¡ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ Herrera H 122 fL *2.10 Kristin Lee122¸ Broadway Tiger122«¬ Lusma122£ ins-2w,outfinished 7
09Aug24 SR7 fm p¶^ 5f¶» :22»¶ :45¿¸ :58¶¸ 3gk Aoc 32000nw1$/x-N 74-83 6 2 5¹¡ 4¹ 3¸¡ 3¶¢ Herrera C 122 fL 28.40 Lady Gregory125¡ Smiling Molly127£ Lusma122¡ drifted 3/16,gaining 9
28Jul24 Sac4 ft 5K¿» :22¸¸ :45º^ 1:03¿¶ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 66-90 4 7 7º¡ 6º¡ 5¼¡ 2º¡ Herrera H 122 fL 22.40 Tiger Queen125º¡ Lusma122¸¡ Ready to Gig125¨© wrough trip,2nd best 7
02Feb24 GG5 ft o 6f¼^ :22¾¿ :46¸¿ 1:11½¾ 3 k Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 21-60 3 6 5¿ 6½ 6¾ 6¿¢ Gomez A 121 fL 2.60 905 Kristin Lee123¸£ Tour Queen123£ Broadway Tiger123¸ wveered in st,2-3w 6
Workout(s): 15 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :46.1h 2/28 5 Dec 24 Pln 4F ft :46.2h 1/1

7
5-1 Orange

Curlin's Lil GalÌ (L)
B.f.4 Curlin to Mischief - Dreamy Gal by Ez Dreamer, AZ
Red, yellow diamond "JP" on back, red and yellow diamond sleeves

68 $20,000 Own: John Pendergast
Trn: Kevin Eikleberry (64-12-10-10)

FAUSTO H. DA SILVA (67-13-11-8) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $840 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 1 3 1 $46,190 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $20,520
Life: 9 1 3 1 $47,030 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $14,129

Track: 5 0 2 1 $19,614
21Jan25 Tup3 ft 6f¹¾ :22»¹ :45¿º 1:10»» 4gklAlw 28000 75-69 2 6 4¶£ 4¸¡ 4¹ 5» Americano M 117» bL 4.60 Lucky Burglar123¶¡ Bangie Go124£ Sharp Attitude122¶¡wstmbld,keen off heels 6
17Dec24 Tup3 ft 5K¹» :21½» :44½¸ 1:03½½ 3gklAoc 12500nw1/x-N 85-72 4 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 4¶£ Tohill K S 119 bL 1.80 Unrivaled Queen122¶¢ Savona122¡ Bold Intention122«¬ w3-4w,urging,float 7-8w 5
12Nov24 Tup3 ft 5K¹» :21½» :45¹¾ 1:04½» 3gklAoc 12500nw1/x-N 110-76 1 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ Americano M 114» bL 2.70 Savona122«¬ Curlin's Lil Gal114»¡ Bango's Heat122¹¢ dueled rail, missed 4
24Aug24 Prm5 ft 6fº¹ :22^¿ :45¶º 1:10»¹ 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 68-67 3 2 4¶¢ 4¶ 3¶ 2¶£ Pusac A 120 bBL 3.20 Toffee124¶£ Curlin's Lil Gal120¡ Big Tippa120¨μ 3wd str bid,outfinishd 6
27Jul24 Prm8 ft 6fº¹ :21¼¾ :44¼½ 1:10¸¹ 3gk Alw 35500nw1$/x 59-71 6 4 4¼ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4º£ Pusac A 120 bBL 10.20 Full Spirit124¸£ Musical Diva118¡ Fearless Kristie119¶¡ up clse 1/4p,evend out 6
15Jun24 Prm7 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :49º½ 1:13¾º 1:45^¾ 3gk Alw 35500nw1$/x 58-44 4 1¡ 2«¬ 4¶¡ 5¾ 5¶¿¢ Pusac A 120 bBL 6.10 Gold Strategy124¨© Lavender Lil121¡ Kayla121º¢ vied 2wd,empty stretch 6
20May24 Prm1 my 5Kº^ :22¹½ :46^¼ 1:05º¹ 3 k Msw 34500 60-68 4 1 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 2¡ 1¹¡ Pusac A 122 bBL 2.20 Curlin's Lil Gal122¹¡ Prettywittyandwise122«¬ Lil Knockout122¸¡ bid 3w1/4p,going awy 6
02May24 Tup7 ft 6f¹» :21¾¼ :44½¸ 1:10¹¹ 3 klStk - JDyeBdrsOk - 69k 93-57 2 5 3¡ 2¶¡ 3¹ 3º Ayuso A 120 L 1.70 Desert Gal120£ Top Review120¹¢ Curlin's Lil Gal120¶¡ wbump start,inside 6
08Apr24 Tup5 ft 5K¹» :21¾¾ :45½¹ 1:03¾¿ 3gklMsw 30000 55-60 7 9 8¹£ 8»¡ 5¶¢ 2¸ Contreras L 118 L 2.20 Bango's Heat124¸ Curlin's Lil Gal118¨μ Sweet and Ez124£ wfractious,4-5w,gaining 9
Workout(s): 11 Feb 25 Tup 4F ft :51.2h 9/10 9 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :47.2h 21/69 10 Dec 24 Tup 3F ft :37.3h 6/8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ì - Arizona Bred a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-3-6-2 TUP-02/17/2025-5

TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 6-7) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8)

6 Turf Paradise
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,500. (Includes $4,500 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement)(Includes $2,600 from the AZHR Federal Grant) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which
Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $4000 Or Less And Which Have Never Won On The Turf. or Claiming Price $4,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $4,000. Arizona Bred Claiming
Price $5,000. (rail set at 28 feet). One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Dansmetothendoflov (L)
B.m.8 Paynter - Vercellana by Colonel John, KY
Red, white "F" on front, white diamonds on back, white sleeves

63 $4,000 Own: Curt Ferguson
Trn: Owner (34-4-4-6)

KARLO LOPEZ (207-46-32-29) 124

2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,650 Turf: 14 1 3 1 $22,694
2024: 14 3 3 2 $35,037 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $696
Life: 59 10 8 7 $134,891 Distance: 11 2 2 1 $24,997

Track: 19 4 3 2 $41,990
06Feb25 Tup9 ft 6K¹» :22¾» :45º¾ 1:16»» 4gk Clm 4000cnd 39-64 8 5 7º£ 7¿¡ 6»£ 4¼¢ Lopez K 124 L 14.60 Purrfect Moon124¡ Aloha Kitten124¹¡ Canada Candy124¸¢ drifted very wide 1/4 11
13Jan25 Tup6 ft 6f¹¾ :22¸¸ :45º¸ 1:10¿¶ 4gk Clm 4000cnd 63-58 8 8 8º¡ 8» 8¸£ 4»¡ Lopez K 124 fL 15.80 Octane124¸ Distinctive Deb124¸¡ Unified A. P.119¶ 4-3w,no final kick 10
01Jan25 Tup9 ft 6K¹» :23¶½ :46¸» 1:17½» 4gk Clm 4000cnd 63-69 7 4 7¸¢ 6¹¡ 5»¡ 4¼£ Lopez K 124 fL 11.60 Confidence Builder124¡ Distinctive Deb124º£ Hey Barmaid119¶¡ 4-6w,mild bid,nd more 9
11Dec24 Tup3 ft 1m¿» :47¶º 1:10¿¾ 1:36¹¼ 3gk SOC 4000 - N 57-49 2 6º 6»¡ 6¶^ 6¸^ 6¸¹¡ Valenzuela L A 122 L 25.70 Loveaboveandbeyond122¸£ Team Concept122¨μ Joy in Grace122¶ 3-4w far turn,no bid 6
21Nov24 Tup8 ft 6K¹» :22¿» :45¸¾ 1:15¿º 3gk Clm 4000cnd 37-63 1 4 4¹¡ 4º 2½ 2¾ Lopez K 124 L 2.90 Lovebovendbeyond124¾ Dnsmetothendoflov124¹¢ Miss Accelerte124º£ swung wide upper 5
11Nov24 Tup6 ft 6f¹¾ :22¹¼ :45ºº 1:11¸» 3gk Clm 4000cnd 79-54 4 5 6¸£ 5¾ 6¶¶ 6¿£ Lopez K 124 L 7.00 Reservoir119¸¡ Justin's Lady124¹¡ Bonita Dixie124£ lost ground 5wd 9

2
2-1 White

Badger Kitten (L)
Ch.m.7 Kitten's Joy - Doctor Vickie Lynn by Elusive Quality, KY
Maroon, gold diamond "S" on back, gold cuffs and collar

73 $4,000 Own: Les Schneider
Trn: Jose Silva, Jr. (100-29-25-13)

FAUSTO H. DA SILVA (67-13-11-8) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $435 Turf: 27 6 5 1 $121,104
2024: 6 0 3 0 $9,890 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,800
Life: 28 6 5 2 $123,904 Distance: 17 4 3 1 $74,845

Track: 3 0 1 0 $3,415
08Jan25 Tup3 fm p¶º 1mº» :47^¿ 1:10¿¾ 1:36¸^ 4gk Clm 8500 (10-8.5)cnd 80-75 4 3¶¡ 4¸ 4º¡ 4»¡ 5¼¢ Da Silva F H 126 L 11.50 English Danger124¸ She's a Bossy Girl124¨μ Pacific Zip124¨© weakened between foes 7
27Dec24 Tup6 fm p 1mº» :48¸½ 1:12¼¹ 1:37¶¿ 3gk Aoc 12500 (16-12.5)nw1/x 58-67 6 6º¡ 5¹ 3¹ 4º¡ 8¾¢ Da Silva F H 125 L 5.20 Flame McGoon122¹¢ Yogya122¨μ She's a Bossy Girl122¶¡ 2-3p,bid3/8,flatten 9
30Nov24 Tup4 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :47»¿ 1:11¸¾ 1:35º¾ 3gk Clm 8500 (10-8.5)cnd 72-75 7 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¶£ Da Silva F H 124 L 3.40 Hurricain Hunter124¶£ Badger Kitten124¡ Prance125«¬ weakened, 2nd best 8
25Sep24 Cby4 fm p 1m½» :46¸^ 1:10¼¶ 1:35¼^ 3gk Aoc 12500nw1/x 70-50 7 6¼ 6¿¡ 7¾£ 9¶¹ 9¶¾¡ Gallardo E 121 L 11.80 Yamile's124¨© Ann Alee122¹¡ Miz Cali121¹¢ bmp brk,3p,empty 9
01Sep24 Cby8 fm p 7K¾^ :24¹º :47¿» 1:30¶^ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 64-75 4 5 3¶ 3¶ 3¶ 2«¬ Da Silva F H 123 L *.70 Golden Gopher123«¬ Badger Kitten123¶¡ Bulsara123¹£ wstmbl brk,2p,duel,miss 5
22Aug24 Cby2 gd p¹^ 1m½» :50¿¶ 1:14¿¹ 1:38½¼ 3gk Clm 7500cnd-w 20-66 6 5º 5¸£ 3¶ 3¸ 4¹ Valenzuela L A 124 L 3.30 Pacific Zip124¸¢ Shabam119«¬ Gypsy Wife124£ 2p,bid3/8,outkicked 8
Workout(s): a10 Feb 25 Tup 5F ft :58.3h 1/12

3
8-1 Blue

Merino Wool (L)
B.m.9 Giant Gizmo - Woolly Bear by Proud Citizen, ON
Silver, black "HT" and lightning bolt on back, black lightning bolt on sleeves

67 $4,000 Own: Homer Thoroughbreds, Inc.
Trn: Jason Homer (37-0-2-4)

KEVIN KRIGGER (76-10-6-10) 124

2025: 2 0 0 0 $545 Turf: 6 1 0 1 $12,715
2024: 13 2 3 2 $34,414 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $600
Life: 58 11 9 9 $167,047 Distance: 15 3 5 2 $50,910

Track: 11 2 3 1 $31,980
30Jan25 Tup3 ft 1m¿» :48¸¸ 1:12¼¶ 1:37¿¾ 4gk Clm 4000cnd 45-53 8 5» 5¹¢ 4º 6¾¡ 7¶¸£ Montalvo C 124 bL 8.20 Willing to Burn124¸¡ Warren's Memorable119¸¡ Luvahappyending124£ wide, gave way 8
08Jan25 Tup6 fm p¶º 1mº» :46»¹ 1:10¾¸ 1:36¶¿ 4gk SOC 4000/5000 76-70 6 5» 5¼¡ 5¾¡ 4¾¡ 5¿¡ McGregor K 124 bL 29.70 Loveaboveandbeyond124¹£ Joy in Grace124¶¡ Fall Moon124¶¡ 3-path 1/4, no rally 7
12Dec24 Tup7 fm p 1mº» :47¾» 1:11¾¾ 1:36¶¾ 3gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 62-68 5 5¹¡ 3¸ 2¸ 2º¡ 3¾¡ McGregor K 124 bL 52.30 Pacific Zip124º¡ Gypsy Wife124º Merino Wool124¶¡ rail turns, weakened 8
25Nov24 Tup8 fm p¸¶ *7Kº» :22^^ :44½¸ 1:28¶^ 3gk SOC 4000/5000 103-70 2 7 8¶^ 8¾¡ 7½¡ 7¿£ McGregor K 124 bL 38.60 Pacific Zip124¸¢ Joy in Grace124¨μ Fall Moon124»£ 2-3 wide,no response 10
28Jul24 Emd4 ft 1ÇÀ »¼ :46¿¶ 1:11½¿ 1:43¹¶ 3gk Clm 2500cnd 64-49 3 2¶ 2¡ 3¹¡ 4¼ 4¶¹ Cruz A M 125 bBL 4.15 Parco125£ Shes Got the Power120º¡ Red Panty Night125½£ 2-w, weakened 6
14Jul24 Emd8 ft 6f»¼ :22^½ :45¸¸ 1:11º^ 3gk Clm 2500cnd-c 58-59 2 6 6º£ 5º¢ 5º£ 4º£ Americano M 120» bBL 7.54 Heat Seeking Leta122¡ Cielo Diamante125¸£ Square Footage122¶¡wbobbled, late gain 6

Claimed by Homer Thoroughbreds, Inc. from Remmah Racing, Inc. for $2,500, Rosales Jorge - Trainer

4
3-1 Yellow

Orange Theory (L)
Gr/ro.m.7 First Dude - Chippi by Trippi, FL
Green, black "D", black sleeves

67 $4,000 Own: Chris Duggan
Trn: Gonzalo Anderson (23-1-4-3)

MANUEL AMERICANO (259-37-42-40) 119»

2025: 2 0 0 1 $1,430 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $225
2024: 11 1 1 0 $11,123 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $2,528
Life: 50 7 5 9 $120,422 Distance: 11 2 2 2 $40,242

Track: 3 0 0 1 $1,655
29Jan25 Tup6 ft 1m¿» :47¸º 1:11»¸ 1:37¹º 4gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 72-68 7 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 3» 3»¡ Americano M 119» bL 4.00 Prance124¶£ She's a Bossy Girl124¹£ Orange Theory119¶¡ led to 3/8,held 3rd 8
16Jan25 Tup6 ft 6f¹¾ :22º¶ :45¿¸ 1:11¶¿ 4gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 63-58 8 4 4¹¡ 6»¡ 7º£ 6º£ Mojica O 124 bL 6.70 Delia119¨μ Chrome's Best Copy124£ Confidence Builder124¸£ 4wd, failed keep pace 9
27Dec24 Tup6 fm p 1mº» :48¸½ 1:12¼¹ 1:37¶¿ 3gk Aoc 12500 (16-12.5)nw1/x 68-63 2 1¡ 1«¬ 4¹ 9¼£ 9¶^¢ Hughes R 122 bL 23.50 Flame McGoon122¹¢ Yogya122¨μ She's a Bossy Girl122¶¡ duel,svd gnd,tired 9
03Nov24 Ctd3 ft 1B»» :49¼¸ 1:15¾¿ 1:48½¶ 3g Clm 10000-c 59-77 5 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¨μ Prescod N 123 bL 3.70 Where's the Gold125¨μ Orange Theory123º£ Lonesome Cat125¹¢ viedoutside,outfinishd 5

Claimed by C and H Duggan Farms, Ltd. from Anderson Livestock, Ltd. and The Estate of Shelley Brown for $10,000, Cone Rodney J. - Trainer
12Oct24 Ctd4 ft 7K¹^ :23¼^ :47¹¿ 1:34¶^ 3g Clm 8500cnd 95-88 2 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ Zenteno Jr. R 122 bL 9.85 Orange Theory122¸¡ Jumeirah Coast125¹ Dancing Willie125¸ vied btwn,drove clear 8
28Sep24 Ctd8 ft 6K¼^ :22¿¹ :47¶¹ 1:19¸^ 3gk Clm 6500cnd 65-63 3 6 4¸ 5¹ 7»¡ 7º£ Zenteno Jr. R 125 bL 2.45 Henry's Gamble125¶¡ Stolen Jewel125«¬ Whiskarita125¡ brushed,chased,tired 9
Workout(s): 9 Dec 24 Tup 4F ft :48h 4/15 30 Nov 24 Tup 4F ft :47.4h 9/21

5
12-1 Green

Miss Accelerate (L)
B.m.5 Accelerate - Harlotry Holiday by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Red, wizard emblem, black cuffs and collar

60 Own: Mark Freeman
Trn: Nancy Betts (15-1-3-2)

LESLIE MAWING (62-3-13-6) 124

2025: 2 0 0 0 $220 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 2 2 1 $15,326 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $4,731
Life: 24 3 5 6 $41,436 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,880

Track: 4 0 0 1 $1,650
24Jan25 Tup7 ft 5K :23¹¿ :46¹½ 1:04¼¹ 4gk Clm 4000cnd 7-56 6 6 7º£ 8¼ 9½£ 9¾¡ Mawing L 124 bL 40.00 Distinctive Deb124¸¢ A Dime for Me124¨μ Adios Muchachas124¶ mid-pack, faded 3/8 9
13Jan25 Tup6 ft 6f¹¾ :22¸¸ :45º¸ 1:10¿¶ 4gk Clm 4000cnd 60-51 1 10 9» 9»¡ 7¸¡ 8¾£ Mawing L 124 bL 25.50 Octane124¸ Distinctive Deb124¸¡ Unified A. P.119¶ bid 2w,weakened 10
09Dec24 Tup8 ft 6f¹¾ :21¾¼ :44¾¹ 1:10½» 3gk Clm 4000cnd 93-75 1 8 5¹ 3¸¡ 3¡ 5¶¡ Mawing L 124 bL 16.40 Tiz a Tiger124¨μ Square Fun124¨© Hot Lava Cake124«¬ chase ins,not enough 9
21Nov24 Tup8 ft 6K¹» :22¿» :45¸¾ 1:15¿º 3gk Clm 4000cnd 47-56 4 3 2¸ 2¹ 3¾¡ 3¶¶¢ Mawing L 124 bL 2.20 Lovebovendbeyond124¾ Dnsmetothendoflov124¹¢ Miss Accelerate124º£ wide, weakened 5
12Oct24 Hst6 ft 6K»^ :22¿^ :46»» 1:17¾» 3gk Clm 3000 (4-3)cnd 38-61 2 5 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¨μ Perez A 120 bL 2.55 Penalty to Rangers122¨μ Miss Accelerate120¹¢ Shamra120£ tracked, rallied rail 7
29Sep24 Hst7 ft 6K»^ :22º¿ :46^¶ 1:17¾¹ 3gk Clm 4000 (4-3)cnd-w 56-56 4 3 3¸¡ 3¹ 5¸£ 5¹¡* Perez A 124 bL 3.75 Anothersunnyday120¶£ Penalty to Rangers120¶ Shamra120¡ stalked, rallied 3 wid,PL4th 8

6
5-1 Black

Fall Moon (L)
Ch.m.8 Lea - Post Script by Quality Road, KY
Black, red emblem, red bars on sleeves

77 $4,000 Own: Scott R. Bean
Trn: Bennie L. Woolley, Jr. (50-1-3-10)

ORLANDO MOJICA (193-39-32-31) 124

2025: 1 0 0 1 $1,450 Turf: 52 5 5 9 $118,697
2024: 11 1 1 1 $16,108 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,144
Life: 54 5 5 9 $120,841 Distance: 28 2 3 2 $50,789

Track: 4 0 1 2 $5,640
08Jan25 Tup6 fm p¶º 1mº» :46»¹ 1:10¾¸ 1:36¶¿ 4gk SOC 4000/5000 69-77 2 6¾ 7¾£ 6¶^ 6¾£ 3»¢ Mojica O 124 L *2.00 Loveaboveandbeyond124¹£ Joy in Grace124¶¡ Fall Moon124¶¡wbump start,wide 7
18Dec24 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :46¿» 1:12¶^ 1:36»½ 3gk SOC 4000/5000 93-79 6 7¼ 7º¢ 6¼¡ 3º 2»¢ Mojica O 124 L 3.10 Austin City Girl124»¢ Fall Moon124¶£ Joy in the Battle119¡ 5w far trn,rally place 8
25Nov24 Tup8 fm p¸¶ *7Kº» :22^^ :44½¸ 1:28¶^ 3gk SOC 4000/5000 113-83 3 3 7¾¡ 7¾ 4»¡ 3¸¡ Gallardo E 124 L 9.30 Pacific Zip124¸¢ Joy in Grace124¨μ Fall Moon124»£ swung 5-w,moved up 10
11Nov24 Tup5 fm p 1mº» :46^^ 1:10»¼ 1:37^½ 3gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 84-72 6 7¾¢ 7¿£ 7¾¡ 6½ 6½£ Gallardo E 124 L 8.10 Aliceshouseofheart124¶ Cidstayinurlaine124¶ For Fun124¶¡ off duel,belated btw 9
14Sep24 Cby3 fm p¶» 1B¶º^ :47¼¾ 1:11¾» 1:43^^ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 78-69 6 6» 5¹¢ 5¹¡ 6»¡ 7¼¡ Quinonez A 123 L 6.40 Hurricain Hunter124¶ Shabam118£ Gypsy Wife123¡ outside,2-3p,no kick 9
22Aug24 Cby2 gd p¹^ 1m½» :50¿¶ 1:14¿¹ 1:38½¼ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 17-64 1 6º¡ 6¹£ 7¹¢ 5º 5º Quinonez A 124 L 6.60 Pacific Zip124¸¢ Shabam119«¬ Gypsy Wife124£ svd gnd,no threat 8

7
4-1 Orange

It's Saul Right (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Smokem - Paula's Pistol by Mineshaft, CA
Black, white circled "Eliska Kubinova Racing Stables"', black "EK'" emblem, white and red hoops on sleeves

69 $4,000 Own: Eliska Kubinova
Trn: Jorge Rosales (41-7-8-7)

ALEX M. CRUZ (260-38-33-37) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $130 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 15 4 1 2 $51,456 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,300
Life: 36 6 5 6 $154,596 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,580

Track: 1 0 0 0 $130
29Jan25 Tup6 ft 1m¿» :47¸º 1:11»¸ 1:37¹º 4gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd-c 65-62 5 5¸¡ 6¸¢ 6¼ 6¿¡ 6¿¢ Rodriguez G 124 L 5.40 Prance124¶£ She's a Bossy Girl124¹£ Orange Theory119¶¡ no factor 8

Claimed by Kubinova Eliska from Aldrich Allen J. for $6,250, Gleason Timothy Mark - Trainer
16Dec24 Zia2 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :46¿º 1:11½^ 1:41¼¼ 3gk Clm 7500 81-80 4 1«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶£ Rosendo I J 121 L *1.50 It's Saul Right121¶£ Nang Singha121¡ Winning At Ease121¹¡ duel,svd gnd,kick clr 6
10Dec24 Zia8 ft 6fº^ :21¾º :44»^ 1:09¹¶ 3gk Clm 7500 55-64 6 5 8º¡ 5º¡ 5º¡ 4º¡ Rosendo I J 123 L 9.00 Maddie Poppe122«¬ Lucky Vegas123¶¡ Raneem121¹ outside,3p,evenly 8
02Dec24 Zia3 ft 6fº^ :22^½ :44¸¿ 1:08¹» 3gk Alw 55000cnd 35-64 2 6 6¼¢ 6½¡ 6½ 5¶^£ Gomez E P 123 L 45.00 Foolish Delight122¶ Brand Loyalty123º¢ Hey Friend121¨μ svd gnd,no bid 7
06Oct24 Alb9 ft 7f¸^ :22º^ :45¶» 1:22»¼ 3gk Clm 6250cnd 76-79 5 5 4¹ 3¸¡ 1¶ 1¶ Ramos C 124 L 3.60 It's Saul Right124¶ Gemstone Gal124º£ Winning At Ease124¶ rated,4w 1/4,driving 7
13Sep24 Alb7 ft 6f¸» :23^¼ :46¸» 1:11¸¿ 3gk Clm 6250cnd 27-61 4 4 5¸¡ 4¹ 4¹ 3¸ Juarez, Jr. A J 124 L 1.70 Time Is Precious124¶¢ I Win Lika Girl124£ It's Saul Right124¨μ closed, up wire show 9
Workout(s): 12 Jan 25 Sun 4F ft :48.1b 7/21

8
8-1 Pink

Quinn Ella (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.8 Stephanotis - Anna Bird Rulez by Sharp Humor, BC
Maroon, gray broken wagon wheel emblem on back, black sleeves

70 $4,000 Own: Barry Hodgson
Trn: Owner (10-2-0-1)

JOSE M. ASENCIO (79-9-6-10) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 39 7 10 6 $220,305
2024: 13 0 4 3 $18,967 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 2 $14,380
Life: 64 9 15 13 $282,116 Distance: 28 6 3 7 $152,350

Track: 1 0 0 0 $390
27Dec24 Tup3 fm p 1mº» :46½¹ 1:11¹¸ 1:36»¼ 3gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 78-69 9 8¾¡ 8¼¢ 7½¢ 6¶^ 5¶^£ Asencio J M 124 bfL 33.20 Austin City Girl124¸¡ Joy in the Battle124¶£ Gypsy Wife124¸ outside,2p,mild gain 10
23Nov24 RP1 ft 1m»^ :49¹¾ 1:14½¿ 1:42¾¹ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 55-28 3 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 7¾¡ 7¶½¢ Barandela S 122 bfL 17.90 1170 Gemstone Gal122¸¢ Its My Money Too122£ Ruby the Destroyer122¡ duel inside, gave way 7
01Nov24 RP9 fm p¸^ *1mº^ :49»^ 1:13¿¾ 1:38¼» 3gk Clm 20000 61-78 8 6º¡ 6» 6¹¡ 7¾¢ 7¶^ Barandela S 120 bfL 27.80 1162 Lady Jae121¸ Ghost Bayou119¶¡ Mariah's Candy119¨© 3 wide, no threat 8
05Oct24 RP1 fm p¸^ *7Kº^ :24¸¼ :47½¶ 1:31^¼ 3gk Clm 20000 58-76 8 5 4º¡ 4¼¡ 4¹ 3¸£ Barandela S 120 bfL 43.20 1155 Wilburnsclassylady119¶£ Mission Belle119¶ Quinn Ella120¡ settled, 5w, gaining, 9
07Sep24 RP8 fm p¸^ *1mº^ :49¼^ 1:15^¸ 1:40º¶ 3gk Clm 20000 81-85 2 6º 6¹¡ 5¸¡ 7¶¡ 7»£ Cabrera D 120 bfL 24.90 1120 Lady Jae120¶ Templar Red120£ My Patriotic Girl120¡ inside, no menace 10
31Jul24 Lad3 fm p 1m¸» :47¿» 1:12»¼ 1:37¼¼ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 83-79 3 3¸¡ 4¸ 4¶¢ 5º¡ 3¼ Wade L 122 fbL 7.30 Mariah's Candy122» Miss Distinctive122¶ Quinn Ella122£ 2w2nd,4w1/8,fnshstrng 8
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 Tup 5F ft 1:03h 17/18 7 Dec 24 RP 5F ft 1:04.1h 14/15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-4-7-6 TUP-02/17/2025-6

TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 7-8)

7 Turf Paradise
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,000. (Includes $4,500 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement)(Includes $2,600 from the AZHR Federal Grant) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won
Two Races or Claiming Price $15,000 Non-Winners Of Three Races. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 17 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price
$15,000. Arizona Bred Claiming Price $20,000. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Gianno (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Cairo Prince - Sethna by Discreet Cat, FL
Hot pink, turquoise "TL" on back, turquoise sleeves

76 $15,000 Own: B. Stapley, K. Hatch, A. Cicala, S. Birmingham and P.
Trn: Esteban Martinez (49-10-9-7)

ORLANDO MOJICA (193-39-32-31) 122

2025: 1 0 0 1 $2,200 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $3,300
2024: 9 2 3 2 $41,700 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,500
Life: 11 2 3 3 $43,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,200
05Feb25 Tup3 ft 6f¹¾ :22¶¾ :45^º 1:09½¼ 3g Aoc 15000 (20-15)cnd 97-86 3 4 2¡ 1¡ 1¡ 3¸¢ Mojica O 122 bfL 5.10 Dagger Ranch124¨μ Triple Pass122¸ Gianno122£ duel 2w,outfinished 8
19Sep24 Haw3 ft 6f»^ :21º¿ :44¾» 1:11¼º 3g Alw 36000nw1$/x 77-74 6 6 6½ 6½£ 4¼ 2¹£ Hernandez O 119 bfL 10.90 Lundberg122¹£ Gianno119¨μ Where Ya At Vince119¸¢ asked turn,rally,drift 7
29Aug24 Haw1 ft u 5K»^ :22¹¿ :45½½ 1:04º¼ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 67-78 2 3 3¶¡ 3¡ 1¶¡ 1º¡ Hernandez O 118 bfL *1.40 Gianno118º¡ Royal Mende122º Frisson122¸¡ drew off, mild urging 6
15Aug24 Haw9 ft u 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :48^¼ 1:13»¸ 1:44º^ 3g Mcl 20000 74-79 6 4» 4º 1«¬ 1¸ 1»¡ Hernandez O 120 bfL *1.80 Gianno120»¡ All About Tonite120¡ Skylane120º£ drew off, mild urging 8
08Aug24 Haw9 fm p 1B¶^ :49^¾ 1:13¼» 1:43»º 3g Msw 32000 43-77 8 5¼ 4¿ 2¶ 4º 6¿ Hernandez O 120 bfL 31.70 Pilkington124º Street Fest124¡ Goldentown120¸£ advanced to turn,empty 9
Workout(s): 29 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :47.1h 5/19 21 Jan 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02.3h 11/14 13 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :48.3h 9/16 5 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :49.4h 6/8

2
9-2 White

Jonas' Dream (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Liam's Map - Dinner's Out (GB) by War Front, KY
Red and white vertical halves, red and white diamond "C", red and white diamond sleeves

68 Own: Jim Crotts
Trn: Owner (10-3-1-1)

LUIS A. VALENZUELA (242-27-30-32) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 1 1 $27,260 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $430
Life: 11 1 1 2 $43,919 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Aug24 Dmr2 ft 6fº» :21¼¶ :44¿¶ 1:11¿¼ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L-c 111-55 1 10 1¡ 2¡ 6¹ 8½ Cedillo A 124 bL 5.00 Carol's Comic122¡ Pineapple Juice124¨© Pat's Paddock Pick124£ pace ins,duel,weakned 10

Claimed by Crotts James E. from Amaty Racing Stables for $16,000, Hernandez, Jr. Sandino R. - Trainer
04Aug24 Dmr1 ft 7f¼^ :22¸º :45»¸ 1:25»¶ 3g Mcl 20000 105-77 7 9 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ 1¶¢ Gutierrez R 124 bL *1.60 Jonas' Dream124¶¢ Luther Pass124½¢ Zafiro Anejo124¨© drew away,held safely 10
23May24 GP4 ft 7f¹^ :22»½ :45º¼ 1:24¶º 3g Mcl 35000 94-59 1 2 1¡ 1¡ 2¹ 3¾£ Jaramillo E 124 bL *1.10 Awesome Beast118½¡ Sioux118¶¢ Jonas' Dream124¿£w3-2p,bmp5/16,fade6p ln 7
26Apr24 GP4 ft 6f¸» :22¸¼ :45¾¾ 1:11½¹ 3g Mcl 35000 88-70 2 4 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶ 2¹£ Jaramillo E 125 bL 2.90 Timaeus125¹£ Jonas' Dream125¹¡ Golden Sombrero125¸£ pace 2p, 2nd best 6
25May23 GP4 mys 1m» :45¿» 1:11¸¾ 1:38»½ 3g Msw 50000 93-81 6 2¡ 2¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡* Vasquez M A 125 bfL *1.00 Jonas' Dream125¡ Sedona Red125¡ Black Fury118¸¢wbobble,bid3p trn,4p ln,DQ6th 6
Workout(s): a2 Feb 25 Tup 5F ft :59.4h 1/5 11 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :48.1h 2/5

3
8-1 Blue

K R Rules (L)
Ch.g.4 Harbor the Gold - Miss Ginger by Giant's Causeway, WA
Purple, gold "W/J", gold bars on sleeves

66 $15,000 Own: Wayne Jenness
Trn: Steve Koler (1-1-0-0)

MANUEL AMERICANO (259-37-42-40) 119»

2025: 1 1 0 0 $8,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 1 1 0 $14,648 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 2 0 $27,848 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $160

Track: 3 1 0 0 $9,075
22Jan25 Tup4 ft 1m¿» :47¾^ 1:12^¾ 1:37º» 4g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 68-84 6 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸ 1¸ Krigger K 124 L 6.40 K R Rules124¸ Thompson124¨μ Devilnthebluegras124¨μ well handled,won clear 8
27Dec24 Tup4 ft 5K¹» :22¶¿ :45¹¿ 1:04^¿ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L-c 61-64 2 11 6¸¡ 5¹¢ 5¸£ 4¹¡ Enriquez I D 121 L 8.70 Regal Redwood122£ Quebeck124¶£ Power Trip124¶ inside,2p,improved 12

Claimed by Jenness Wayne from Schaefer Roy for $4,500, Lucarelli Frank - Trainer
11Dec24 Tup2 ft 6K¹» :22¸¸ :44¼º 1:15¾¶ 3g Clm 15000 (20-15)nw2/L 89-53 7 2 2¡ 4¸ 5¼¡ 6¶º£ Enriquez I D 121 L 1.90 Luther Pass124º¡ Who Is Pavel121¹¢ Renew124º¡ press 3pbtw,faded 5/16 7
06Sep24 Emd6 ft 6f»¼ :21º¿ :44¸¸ 1:10¶¶ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 89-80 2 6 5¸¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¨μ Enriquez I D 121 L 14.95 Rhodesia122¨μ K R Rules121£ Lucky Code122¨μ 3-w, closed strongly 8
11Aug24 Emd5 ft 1m»¼ :46¶¼ 1:10½» 1:37¹½ 3g Clm 25000 (25-20)nw2/L 86-50 4 3¶¡ 3¸ 4¹¡ 6¶^ 6¶¾¡ Cruz A M 118 L 18.56 Its Kraken Time122¸ Uncle Pete122¡ Rhodesia122¶¢ 3-w, tired 7
Workout(s): 15 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :48.4h 19/28 29 Nov 24 Tup 5F ft :59.1h 1/2 21 Nov 24 Tup 4F ft :47h 9/53

4
5-1 Yellow

Sir Otto (L)
Ch.g.4 Arrogate - Gold Beach by Tapit, KY
Black, white "WR", white stars on sleeves, red cuffs and collar

77 Own: Wade Rarick
Trn: Owner (26-9-1-4)

GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ (190-35-37-28) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $220 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 9 1 4 0 $67,452 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $44,149
Life: 10 1 4 0 $67,672 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $220

Track: 2 0 0 0 $440
15Jan25 Tup8 ft 6f¹¾ :21¿¿ :45^¼ 1:10¶º 4g Aoc 20000 (20-15)cnd-N 84-79 5 6 8º¡ 8»¡ 5¹¡ 6»¢ Mojica O 123 L 5.90 Lettheliquortalk117¡ It's Turbo122¸£ Hit Scene122£ 3wd btw 3/8,belated 9
26Dec24 Tup8 ft 6K¹» :22^¿ :44»¸ 1:15^º 3g Aoc 20000 (20-15)cnd-N 66-65 6 9 7º£ 9½£ 10½ 10¶¹¢ Mojica O 119 L 3.10 John Dunbar122¹£ Further Evidence124¶¡ It's Turbo122¸¡ bump start, no rally 11
30Nov24 RP10 ft 6f»^ :23^¾ :46¼^ 1:11»¿ 3g Alw 35000nw2/L 59-88 3 3 2¶ 2«¬ 3º 3º£* Wethey Jr. F 119 L *.60 1086 Devil's Mischief118¨μ Wish Man118º¡ Sir Otto119¹ inside, empty late,PL2nd 6
08Nov24 RP2 sys 6f»^ :22¹^ :45¸½ 1:09½¼ 3g Alw 35000nw1/x 66-92 4 4 3¸ 4¸ 2¹ 2¼ Wethey Jr. F 120 L 7.00 1057 Sitka120¼ Sir Otto120¶¡ Dose's Dream124¸¢ stalk bid 2w, 2nd best 7
14Jul24 Cby3 ft 1m½¹ :47¼¿ 1:13¶¼ 1:40¹¿ 3g Alw 30000nw1/x 84-72 6 3¡ 3¸ 5¸¢ 6»£ 6¶¶¢ Valenzuela L A 119 L 5.20 Bricklayer119«¬ Burning Leaves124¶¢ Bourbon Aficionado115¸¡ chase,2-3p,faded 7
Workout(s): 11 Feb 25 Tup 4F ft :48.3h 6/10 2 Feb 25 Tup 4F ft :48.4h 6/16 7 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :48.1h 3/14 a17 Dec 24 Tup 4F ft :46.2h 1/30

5
5-2 Green

Triple Pass (L)
B.g.4 Audible - Bonneville Flats by Flat Out, KY
White, blue "KK" and cowboy hat emblem, blue sleeves

79 Own: Kirk Sutherland
Trn: Jose Silva, Jr. (100-29-25-13)

FAUSTO H. DA SILVA (67-13-11-8) 122

2025: 2 0 1 1 $6,380 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2024: 7 1 1 0 $26,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 2 1 $32,780 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 1 $6,380
05Feb25 Tup3 ft 6f¹¾ :22¶¾ :45^º 1:09½¼ 3g Aoc 20000 (20-15)cnd-N 86-91 5 8 5¸ 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 2¨μ Da Silva F H 122 bL 4.30 Dagger Ranch124¨μ Triple Pass122¸ Gianno122£ angld 5w,surged,missd 8
27Jan25 Tup4 ft 1m¿» :45¾¹ 1:10»» 1:36¹¼ 3g Aoc 20000 (20-15)cnd-N 99-81 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¹¢ Da Silva F H 124 bL 3.80 South Coast Route122¸¡ Further Evidence122£ Triple Pass124¡ wstdy 7-1/2,led,stubbrn 7
06Dec24 Lrc1 ft 1m¶¿^ :48¸º 1:12¹¸ 1:38^¶ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 64-72 1 4¸ 4» 4¼ 4¾¡ 4¶¹¡ Carmona S 117» bL 13.30 Saltwater Cowboy122¡ Smokem Ez122¼ Be Punctual125½wbpd st,stalked,ins,wkn 4
03Nov24 Dmr4 ft 1m¸¶^ :45¿» 1:10¿¹ 1:36¼º 3g SOC 50000 - N 76-79 1 4¹£ 4¹¡ 4º 5¼¡ 4¶^¡ Carmona S 117» bL 22.30 J B Strikes Back120¼¢ Demotivate120¶ Smokem Ez120¹¢ stalked insd,no threat 5
08Sep24 Dmr5 fm p 1B¸^ :48¶¼ 1:12¾¼ 1:42»¹ 3g Str 50000nw2/L 95-67 5 5º 5¹ 8º 12¿¡ 12¶¿¢ Baze T 121 bL 94.60 Phosphorescence123¨© Dealers Special121º Mongolian Altai123¶¡ tracked 2wd, tired 12
Workout(s): 15 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :47.4h 10/28 7 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :49.4h 11/14 29 Nov 24 SA 4F ft :49.2h 34/56 21 Nov 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 8/20

6
10-1 Black

Buy the Rumor (L)
B.g.5 Bolt d'Oro - Rozzie by To Honor and Serve, KY
White, brown diamond "S" on back, brown hoops on sleeves

61 Own: Peter Moehrke
Trn: Edward F. Sepich, Jr. (12-1-1-1)

GLENN W. CORBETT (113-23-15-11) 124

2025: 1 1 0 0 $7,080 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $1,890
2024: 4 0 0 0 $1,420 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 0 0 $11,420 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $7,080

Track: 3 1 0 0 $7,500
29Jan25 Tup4 ft 6K¹» :22½½ :45º¶ 1:17¸¹ 3g Mcl 8500 (10-8.5) 31-65 6 7 7»£ 7¹£ 4¶£ 1¶£ Corbett G W 124 L 6.10 Buy the Rumor124¶£ Royal Curlin124¨μ nGrazed by Love124¸¡ w4-5w, strong finish 9
29Nov24 Tup8 fm p¸¶ *7Kº» :25¹¼ :48¿¾ 1:33¶^ 3g Moc 30000-N 53-45 9 9 5¹ 5¸¡ 9¶^ 9¶º£ Corbett G W 124 L 78.40 Uncharted121¡ Fast Chaz122£ Run Bryce Run121£ 7-w 2nd, never fired 9
11Nov24 Tup9 fm p 7Kº» :24¹¸ :47¿¾ 1:31^º 3g Moc 30000-N 37-67 1 9 8¼¡ 2¡ 8¼£ 9¾ Corbett G W 124 L 13.40 Candy's Chrome124£ Uncharted121¡ Run Bryce Run121¨μ used 4w,fade,in close 10
01Sep24 Dmr5 ft 1m¸^^ :46»» 1:10½¾ 1:37^¼ 3g Mcl 40000 (40-35) 62-54 7 7¹¡ 8º£ 10¶¸ 8¶¼ 8¸º Valdivia, Jr. J 125 L 52.10 Saltwater Cowboy121¹ Prince of Power121º Daddy Justify121£ 4wd, 2-3wd,eased late 10
03Aug24 Dmr11 fm p¶¾ 1B¶^¿ :46¿¹ 1:11¿¼ 1:42»¸ 3g Mcl 50000 (62.5-50) 81-79 3 9¼£ 9½ 10»£ 9»£ 8¼¡ Valdivia, Jr. J 120 L 71.00 Leading120¶¢ Nuclear125¶£ Big Juanito125¨© svd ground,nvr involvd 11
Workout(s): a20 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :46.3h 1/9

7
6-1 Orange

Our Bloke (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 English Channel - Responsibility by Blame, BC
Purple, gold "W" on back, purple stars on gold sleeves

53 Own: WYN Racing Stables Corp.
Trn: Jaymie Pearman Cruz (18-3-3-1)

ALEX M. CRUZ (260-38-33-37) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 0 1 1 $6,196 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $10,758
Life: 8 1 1 2 $16,445 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $5,348

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan25 OP1 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¹ :45½¼ 1:11¼¶ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 90-54 8 5 3¡ 3¶¡ 5¼ 8¿¢ Romero J M 113½ bL 45.70 Dance Man120«¬ More Than Five120¹¢ Smackzilla120¸¡ prompted 3w,retreated 8
20Dec24 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22¹» :47¸^ 1:12¼» 3g Clm 14000 (14-10)nw2/L 89-44 3 2 1«¬ 4¶ 11¶^ 10¶¸¡ Bowen R 122 bgL 34.80 Corredor120¨μ More Than Five124¹¡ Rewire124¡ brief speed inside 11
05Oct24 Hst4 gd 6K»^ :22¶^ :45»» 1:17^º 3 Clm 25000 (25-20)-w 100-49 2 2 1«¬ 3¨μ 6¼¡ 6¶¹£ Marti A 115 bL 8.25 Horatio115¡ Deal Em118¸¢ Mr Morris117¼ dueled 2w, weakened 6
15Sep24 Hst5 gd 1B¹¼ :47¾¶ 1:13^¸ 1:45¸º 3g Clm 30000 (16-12.5)nw3/L 80-70 7 3¶ 2¡ 2¡ 5¹£ 5»¢ Marti A 122 bL 14.70 Vector117¶¡ Curlin Rocks120¶ Deal Em118¨© tracked 2w, faded 7
27Jul24 Hst1 ft 6K»^ :21¾¸ :45º¶ 1:17¾¾ 3 Clm 20000 (16-12.5) 106-68 1 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ Reyes A A 118 bL *2.30 Beckett's Best115«¬ Our Bloke118¶£ Fraser Landing118º¢ led rail, nipped 5
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.4h 4/5 25 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :50.2h 34/42 13 Dec 24 OP 3F ft :38.3b 13/17 4 Dec 24 OP 5F ft 1:06.4b 26/27

8
8-1 Pink

De la Luna (L)
B.r.5 Tiznow - Moon Confidential by Malibu Moon, KY
Black, blue horseshoe "R" and "CUADRA LOS PRIMOS" on back, black diamond stripe on blue sleeves

66 $15,000 Own: Ramone S. Chavarria Delgado
Trn: Jorge Rosales (41-7-8-7)

KEVIN KRIGGER (76-10-6-10) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 0 1 0 $21,510
2024: 7 0 2 1 $14,703 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 2 6 2 $79,753 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $600

Track: 4 0 1 1 $11,090
11Oct24 Alb4 ft 6K¸» :22¿» :45½^ 1:15»¼ 3g Clm 12500cnd 56-60 2 5 5¸ 6¹ 5º 5¶¹£ Carreno J 123 bL 3.00 Ready to Storm119¹£ Finally an Eddie129¶£ Fact Or Fiction119¹£ 5-w, flattened out 6
25Sep24 Alb8 ft 6f¸» :22¶¾ :45¶» 1:10¹¶ 3g Alw 25300nw3/L 3-62 4 7 8¶¶ 8½ 8½¡ 7¾ Guerra R 121 bL 33.70 D D S Express124¶¡ Ze'bul123¸ American Outlaw121¶¢ outrun 8
07Sep24 Alb2 ft 7f¸» :23¹¾ :45¾¸ 1:23^¶ 3g SOC 6250 - N 50-68 7 2 2¡ 2¶ 2¸¡ 2¹ Arboleda A 120 bL 3.80 Sexy Dexy124¹ De la Luna120¨© Kirby Derby119£ lacked late response 7
04May24 Tup9 ft 1m¿» :47^º 1:10½¾ 1:36¸½ 3g Aoc 15000 (20-15)cnd 65-88 6 9»£ 8º¢ 7»¡ 5¹£ 4¶£ Mawing L 122 bL 3.50 I'm Noble122£ I Am Freaky Fast122¨μ You'reinthearmynow124£ swung wide, gaining, 9
15Apr24 Tup4 fm p¶º 1mº» :47¹¾ 1:11¶¿ 1:35¿¶ 4g SOC 8500 - N 80-81 3 3¶¡ 3¶ 5¸£ 6»£ 6»£ Figueroa C 122 bL 17.10 El Joy122«¬ Irish Heatwave122¡ Bodemonster124¶¢ stalked,3-4w,no rally 6
Workout(s): 3 Feb 25 Tup 4F ft :46.4h 2/20 24 Jan 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.1h 14/23 13 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :47.1h 2/16 5 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :47.1h 2/8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Our Bloke will race with Blinkers Off

a
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta

8 Turf Paradise
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,000. (Includes $4,500 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement)(Includes $2,600 from the AZHR Federal Grant) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which
Have Not Won Two Races Since August 17, 2024 or Which Have Not Won A Race Since November 17 or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $4,000
(Claiming Races For $3,500 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Lucy Treasure (L)
B.m.7 Boos - Street Fair by Street Cry (IRE), ID
Pink, green quarters on front, green four leaf clovers on back and sleeves

62 Waived Own: Tawnja Elison
Trn: Jack McCartney (35-1-7-2)

KIAMAN MCGREGOR (115-7-16-8) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $550 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $8,400
2024: 7 0 0 3 $5,915 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $6,719
Life: 25 7 1 5 $58,069 Distance: 4 3 0 1 $17,778

Track: 4 0 1 1 $6,924
29Jan25 Tup5 ft 4K» :22¶¿ :45^¼ :51º¶ 4gk Clm 4000cnd-w 51-66 9 8 6»£ -- 7¼¡ 4¸£ McGregor K 124 L 3.90 Slice of Pie124¨μ Lady Athena119¶£ Hey Barmaid124£ 4w,mid move, gaining 9
16Aug24 Hst7 ft 6K»^ :22º¼ :46^¶ 1:18¹¶ 3gk Clm 4000 (4-3)nw1/6m-c 77-54 7 4 2¶ 2¶¡ 4º 4¼* Khelawan K 120 L *1.40 Ice Breaker120¶ Carla's Honor120¶£ Texas Humor116¹¢ wtracked 2w, need more,DQ6th 8

Claimed by Krasner Cindy from RKR Racing for $4,000, Betts Nancy - Trainer
Workout(s): a11 Feb 25 Tup 3F ft :34h 1/4 24 Jan 25 Tup 3F ft :36h 5/8 16 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :47.3h 11/59 9 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :47.1h 18/69

2
7-2 White

Chrome's Best Copy (L)
B.m.5 California Chrome - Seattles Best Copy by Demon Warlock, CA
Black, black buffalo on white ball, brown sleeves, orange cuffs and collar

60 $4,000 Own: Deb or Marvin Buffalo
Trn: Marvin Buffalo (9-4-1-1)

JOSE M. ASENCIO (79-9-6-10) 124

2025: 2 0 1 0 $2,860 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $2,490
2024: 10 3 3 1 $26,053 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,150
Life: 22 3 8 2 $49,081 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,040

Track: 5 1 2 0 $11,955
03Feb25 Tup5 ft 6f¹¾ :22½º :45½¸ 1:10½½ 4gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 68-60 2 4 2¡ 3¹ 4¹¡ 5» Rodriguez G 124 bL 4.30 Delia124¨μ Charmant E124¶¢ Confidence Builder124¡ prompted inside,fade 6
16Jan25 Tup6 ft 6f¹¾ :22º¶ :45¿¸ 1:11¶¿ 4gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 80-68 4 1 3¶ 3¡ 1«¬ 2¨μ Rodriguez G 124 bL 21.60 Delia119¨μ Chrome's Best Copy124£ Confidence Builder124¸£ 3wd turn,driftd late 9

3
9-2 Blue

Lady Athena (L)
B.f.4 Ocean Knight - Rose Guitar by Star Guitar, LA
Blue, blue "EB" on red shamrock on back, red shamrocks on sleeves

64 $4,000 Own: Dewey Williams or Eugene Burns
Trn: Dewey Williams (14-0-5-1)

MANUEL AMERICANO (259-37-42-40) 119»

2025: 2 0 1 0 $2,220 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $200
2024: 17 4 2 4 $63,259 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $9,867
Life: 19 4 3 4 $65,479 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $200

Track: 4 0 2 0 $5,945
29Jan25 Tup5 ft 4K» :22¶¿ :45^¼ :51º¶ 4gk Clm 4000cnd 72-73 2 1 4¸£ -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Americano M 119» bL 4.70 Slice of Pie124¨μ Lady Athena119¶£ Hey Barmaid124£wstdy7/16,tagged wire 9
16Jan25 Tup6 ft 6f¹¾ :22º¶ :45¿¸ 1:11¶¿ 4gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 86-57 3 2 2«¬ 2¡ 3¡ 7º£ Valenzuela L A 124 bL 15.00 Delia119¨μ Chrome's Best Copy124£ Confidence Builder124¸£ dueled between foes 9
Workout(s): 25 Nov 24 Tup 4F ft :51.3h 30/32

4
5-2 Yellow

We All Agree (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Unified - Miles Rules by Tribal Rule, KY
White, red "A" in blue star circle

69 $4,000 Own: Omar Aldabbagh
Trn: Justin R. Evans (162-44-30-18)

KARLO LOPEZ (207-46-32-29) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $145 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 0 0 2 $10,735 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $725
Life: 32 7 3 7 $111,610 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $31,850

Track: 15 3 0 4 $47,261
25Jan25 Tup7 ft 6f¹¾ :22¶¿ :44¿º 1:10¸^ 4gk Clm 8500 (10-8.5)cnd-c 98-74 3 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 9º¡ Aguilar D 124 fL 14.50 High Gunner119¡ Holy Tutta Bella124¶ Rubysa124£ dueled,led1/4,tired 11

Claimed by Aldabbagh Omar from Alcoverde Ernesto for $8,500, Alcoverde Ernesto - Trainer
30Dec24 Tup8 ft 6f¹¾ :22¹^ :45¶¼ 1:10¸^ 3gk Str 12500cnd 81-82 3 3 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¸¡ Aguilar D 124 L 72.80 Diplomatica124£ Twelve Stars124¶£ We All Agree124¨© bmp brk,3p,kept on 9
Workout(s): 23 Nov 24 Tup 4F ft :48.3h 4/10

5
20-1 Green

Game to Play (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.9 Read the Footnotes - Beginnings End by Cape Canaveral, IA
Green

25 $4,000 Own: Luis Fernando Diaz
Trn: Owner (8-0-0-0)

JOSE RODRIGUEZ (56-3-0-2) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $369
2024: 10 0 1 0 $2,788 Off (Dirt): 10 1 1 2 $24,743
Life: 48 3 8 8 $130,157 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $1,300

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Oct24 Arp2 ft 6f¹^ :22¼» :46»» 1:12¿¾ 3gk Clm 2500 44-23 5 2 3¹ 5½¡ 8¶^ 8¶¿ Arana M 124 bB 34.70 Jazz Brunch124¸£ Stolen Halo124¶£ Lady Lana124¶¡ wfrwd2w,std'd,drpbck 8
13Oct24 Arp4 ft 4K¹^ :22¼¶ :46¶º :52¾^ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 14-19 8 6 7½£ -- 7¶º 7¶»¡ Arana J 124 bB 8.60 Lady Athena122º¢ Fessy122¹£ Melody Rose124¶¢ wide trip, outrun 8
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 Tup 3F ft :39b 5/5 2 Feb 25 Tup 3F ft :37h 3/6 22 Dec 24 Tup 3F ft :35.1h 2/15

6
20-1 Black

Fabulosity (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Exaggerator - Tiza Smarty by Tiznow, KY
Black

54 $4,000 Own: Kristen Schaaf and Big Sky Racing
Trn: Kayla Warren (18-0-1-2)

BARRINGTON HARVEY (9-0-0-0) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $330 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,233
2024: 13 3 3 1 $18,976 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $635
Life: 26 4 6 1 $62,024 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $646

Track: 1 0 0 0 $330
29Jan25 Tup5 ft 4K» :22¶¿ :45^¼ :51º¶ 4gk Clm 4000cnd 52-64 3 2 5»£ -- 6¼ 5¹¡ Ironeyes J R 124 L 29.60 Slice of Pie124¨μ Lady Athena119¶£ Hey Barmaid124£ brief speed,lacked bid 9
02Sep24 Elk6 ft 770Y hwÈ :40¾º¼ :40¾º¼ 3g Alw 7000 ---70 1 3 3¸ -- 4£ 1¶¢ Saenz J 121 BL 18.90 Fabulosity121¶¢ Unto Thee124¡ Senor Call124¨© ins angle out bst late 6
Workout(s): 19 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :46.4h 2/21 2 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :48h 11/46

7
20-1Orange

Dahlia's DancerÌ (L)
B.m.5 Lotsa Mischief - Ryleigh Ruler by Roman Ruler, AZ
Teal, silver side panels and "R" on back, silver diagonal quarters on black sleeves

53 $4,000 Own: Ray Richardson or Gale Richardson
Trn: Rafael S. Barraza (83-10-9-8)

FRANCISCO GARCIA (23-5-1-5) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 1 0 1 $9,725 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $6,690
Life: 14 3 1 2 $27,360 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $9,526

Track: 8 2 0 1 $17,622
08Apr24 Tup9 ft 5f¹» :21¹¸ :44¹^ :56¼¼ 4gk Clm 4000cnd 60-51 3 5 4» 4»¡ 8»¢ 10¿¡ Figueroa C 124 bL 22.40 Where's Frankie124¶¡ Babe's Got Appeal124¶¡ Mary Margaret124¶wbump brk,chased insd 12
21Feb24 Tup8 ft 5f¹» :22º¸ :45¼^ :58¶¾ 3gk Clm 6250 (6.25-4.5)nw3/L 50-65 4 2 2¸ 2¸ 2¶¡ 1¶ Figueroa C 122 bL 8.40 Dahlia's Dancer122¶ Chocolate Freckles122£ Big Bell122¶£ chased outside,up 6
Workout(s): 6 Feb 25 Tup 4F ft :50.4h 46/49 27 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :48.3h 4/9 13 Jan 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.2h 10/20 5 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :50h 7/8

8
20-1 Pink

Palace Star (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Palace - Star Number by Polish Numbers, MD
Orange, green "P" on back, green cuffs and collar

65 $4,000 Own: Jason Perkins
Trn: Frances Perkins (3-0-0-0)

VLADIMIR P. JENSEN (32-2-2-1) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $435 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 1 1 $13,190 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $7,180
Life: 35 4 5 3 $53,664 Distance: 6 2 0 0 $17,791

Track: 26 4 3 2 $46,553
05Feb25 Tup2 ft 4K» :22^¾ :44¼¶ :50¿» 4gk Str 4000cnd 38-63 2 6 6¶^ -- 6¶¶ 5¶^ Kellenberger K 124 fL 23.50 Babe's Got Appeal124¹¡ Reservoir122£ Don't Tell Hydee122¹¢ woff slow,swung widest 6
01May24 Tup9 ft 5K¹» :21¾¼ :45¿¸ 1:03¹¸ 4gk Clm 4000cnd 38-70 6 6 8½£ 8¿ 8º¡ 3º¡ Montanez R 124 L 12.30 Mary Margaret124¸¢ Jasmine Chieftain124¸¢ Palace Star124¹ very wide trip,rally 10
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 Tup 4F ft :49.3h 11/15 24 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :48.3h 17/35 10 Dec 24 Tup 3F ft :37.3h 6/8

9
8-1 Aqua

Square Fun (L)
Ch.m.6 Square Eddie - Funny Belle by Sharp Humor, CA
Red and white vertical halves, red and white diamond "C", red and white diamond sleeves

61 $4,000 Own: Jim Crotts
Trn: Owner (10-3-1-1)

LUIS A. VALENZUELA (242-27-30-32) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $110 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $4,205
2024: 15 2 4 2 $24,225 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $575
Life: 32 3 6 7 $69,491 Distance: 4 0 0 2 $11,206

Track: 5 1 1 1 $9,648
13Jan25 Tup6 ft 6f¹¾ :22¸¸ :45º¸ 1:10¿¶ 4gk Clm 4000cnd-c 90-57 5 3 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 6¼¢ Valenzuela L A 124 bL 7.60 Octane124¸ Distinctive Deb124¸¡ Unified A. P.119¶ prssd btwn 2w,faded 10

Claimed by Crotts James E. from Bean Luanne for $4,000, Bean Robert A. - Trainer
27Dec24 Tup5 ft 5fº» :22^¿ :45¹¿ :57½» 3gk Clm 4000cnd 66-63 1 3 1«¬ 2¡ 1¶¡ 3¶¢ Valenzuela L A 124 bL 31.70 Vella124£ Bohemian Jiggles122¡ Square Fun124¨μ prsd pc,svd gnd,caught 12

10
12-1 Purple

Hey Barmaid (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Stay Thirsty - Slew Tunes by Slewdledo, WA
White, blue and lime green chevrons

59 $4,000 Own: William A. (Bill) Jensen
Trn: Joe Toye (56-5-9-10)

LUIS R. REYES (159-12-8-17) 124

2025: 3 0 0 2 $2,310 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $6,000
2024: 10 3 1 1 $20,965 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 3 3 3 $35,425 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,000

Track: 4 0 0 3 $3,410
29Jan25 Tup5 ft 4K» :22¶¿ :45^¼ :51º¶ 4gk Clm 4000cnd 37-68 5 9 9¾ -- 4º 3¸ Cruz A M 124 bfL 32.30 Slice of Pie124¨μ Lady Athena119¶£ Hey Barmaid124£ good finish, driving 9
13Jan25 Tup6 ft 6f¹¾ :22¸¸ :45º¸ 1:10¿¶ 4gk Clm 4000cnd 94-43 3 4 1¡ 4¶¡ 5¶¡ 10¶¸¢ Mojica O 124 bfL 10.20 Octane124¸ Distinctive Deb124¸¡ Unified A. P.119¶ sent,inside,faltered 10
Workout(s): 22 Dec 24 Tup 3F ft :36.1h 8/15 5 Dec 24 Tup 4F ft :48h 8/48

11
6-1 Grey

Bohemian Jiggles (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 El Deal - Bohemian Bliss by Congrats, LA
Grey

64 $4,000 Own: Maria T. Gonzalez-Delgadillo
Trn: Dayson LaVanway (29-1-3-1)

GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ (190-35-37-28) 124

2025: 2 0 0 0 $835 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 13 2 3 0 $21,842 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 3 3 0 $46,577 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $10,974

Track: 7 2 1 0 $15,737
05Feb25 Tup2 ft 4K» :22^¾ :44¼¶ :50¿» 4gk Str 4000cnd 42-70 1 5 5¿¡ -- 5¿¡ 4½¡ Montalvo C 122 L 12.50 Babe's Got Appeal124¹¡ Reservoir122£ Don't Tell Hydee122¹¢ woff slow,ins,mild bid 6
24Jan25 Tup7 ft 5K :23¹¿ :46¹½ 1:04¼¹ 4gk Clm 4000cnd-c 6-66 5 8 8» 7» 8»£ 6º¢ Rodriguez G 124 L 6.10 Distinctive Deb124¸¢ A Dime for Me124¨μ Adios Muchachas124¶ rear,3-5w,some gain 9

Claimed by Gonzalez-Delgadillo Maria T. from Valerio Raymond G. for $4,000, Valerio Raymond G. - Trainer
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ì - Arizona Bred a
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



1 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 1-2) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 1-2-3-4)

250 Yards - (QH) MAIDEN. - Purse $17,000. (Includes $4,500 Arizona Horse
Racing Purse Enhancement)(Includes $3,100 from the AZHR Federal
Grant)(Plus $3,400 from ATBA for Certified Arizona Breds) For Arizona Bred
Maidens, Three Years Old.

1 PHENOMENAL HEAT 6 Nieto-Saenz J 125
2 TELL ME IM YOURS (L) 5 Kellenberger K 125
3 CANT TELL YOU WHY (L) 3 Valenzuela L 125
4 FDD AMERICAN HONEY (L) 4 Carbajal K 125
5 PANAMA TWO (L) Blk-on 8 Rodriguez J 125
6 PS GRAND FURI (L) 10 Belloc A 125
7 JJS BOOTS (L) 8 Jasso M 125
8 BEILOTAS (L) 6 Enriquez J 125

SELECTIONS: 3-4-2-1

2 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 2-3) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4)

300 Yards - (QH) ALLOWANCE. - Purse $17,500. (Includes $4,500 Arizona
Horse Racing Purse Enhancement)(Includes $3,100 from the AZHR Federal
Grant) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 JUST COLD CORONA (L) 12 Jasso M 128
2 RAM ZEE (L) 4 Vera G 128
3 IMM A HEART ON FIRE FlipHaltOn 6 Gutierrez E 125
4 FLAGSTAFF (L) 20 Belloc A 128
5 EAGLEFLASH CORONA (L) 15 Rodriguez J 125
6 PRIZEFIGHTER V (L) 5/2 Garcia, Jr. N 125
7 URTHPEANUTTOMYBUTTER (L) 15 Carbajal K 128
8 DISREGARD MY FASHION (L)FlipHaltOn 20 Arvizu R 128
9 CAPORAL RUNAWAY (L) 9/2 Torres D 128
10 TARZANITO AFFAIR (L) 6 Lara A 128
11 AE-SLIPPERY ANN (L) 8 Valenzuela L 128
12 AE-KIARA STONE (O) 10 Arvizu R 128

SELECTIONS: 6-2-9-3

3 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 3-4) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / $.20 Grand Canyon Pick 6

Jackpot (Races 3-4-5-6-7-8)
Six Furlongs - MAIDEN. - Purse $21,000. (Includes $4,500 Arizona Horse
Racing Purse Enhancement)(Includes $2,600 from the AZHR Federal
Grant)(Plus $4,200 from ATBA for Certified Arizona Breds) For Arizona Bred
Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.

1 BANGO GAL (L) 3 Cruz A 121
2 KOOL TAP DANCER (L) 5/2 Rodriguez G 121
3 BEHINDTHEBAR (L1) 2 Corbett G 121
4 BE AWARE (L) 7/2 Mojica O 121
5 LA VALENTINA (L1) 8 Valenzuela L 121

SELECTIONS: 3-2-1-4

4 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 4-5) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 4-5-6-7-8)

Six Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $8,500. - Purse $12,000. (Includes $4,500
Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement)(Includes $2,600 from the AZHR
Federal Grant) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.

1 SPAGHETTI TREE (L) Blk-off 9/2 Americano M *116
2 CRUZIN SASSY (L) 5 Rodriguez G 121
3 IT COULD HAPPEN (L1) 4 Garcia F 121
4 STAY N LOV (L) 10 Cruz A 121
5 AINTAFRAIDTODREAM (L) Blk-on 8/5 McGregor K 121
6 KREWE D'ETAT (L) 6 Enriquez I 121
7 BEAUTIFUL BREEZE (L) 8 Lopez K 121

SELECTIONS: 5-3-1-2

5 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 5-6) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)

Six Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $15,000. - Purse $16,000. (Includes $4,500
Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement)(Includes $2,600 from the AZHR
Federal Grant) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have
Never Won Two Races.

1 TEXAS WENDY (L) 15 McGregor K 124
2 RIVER DANCE (L) 5 Americano M *119
3 PRETTYWITTYANDWISE (L) 7/2 Vergara D 124
4 MAGIC TIP (L) 5/2 Cruz A 124
5 TWISTED MISCHIEF (L) 6 Valenzuela L 124
6 LUSMA (L) 4 Krigger K 124
7 CURLIN'S LIL GAL (L) 5 Da Silva F 124

SELECTIONS: 4-3-6-2

6 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 6-7) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8)

One Mile (Turf) - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $4,000. - Purse $14,500.
(Includes $4,500 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement)(Includes $2,600
from the AZHR Federal Grant) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and
Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $4000 Or Less And Which
Have Never Won On The Turf.

1 DANSMETOTHENDOFLOV (L) 10 Lopez K 124
2 BADGER KITTEN (L) 2 Da Silva F 124
3 MERINO WOOL (L) 8 Krigger K 124
4 ORANGE THEORY (L) 3 Americano M *119
5 MISS ACCELERATE (L) 12 Mawing L 124
6 FALL MOON (L) 5 Mojica O 124
7 IT'S SAUL RIGHT (L) 4 Cruz A 124
8 QUINN ELLA (L) 8 Asencio J 124

SELECTIONS: 2-4-7-6

7 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 7-8)

Six And One Half Furlongs - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $15,000. -
Purse $22,000. (Includes $4,500 Arizona Horse Racing Purse
Enhancement)(Includes $2,600 from the AZHR Federal Grant) For Three Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price
$15,000 Non-Winners Of Three Races.

1 GIANNO (L) 7/2 Mojica O 122
2 JONAS' DREAM (L) 9/2 Valenzuela L 122
3 K R RULES (L) 8 Americano M *119
4 SIR OTTO (L) 5 Rodriguez G 122
5 TRIPLE PASS (L) 5/2 Da Silva F 122
6 BUY THE RUMOR (L) 10 Corbett G 124
7 OUR BLOKE (L) Blk-off 6 Cruz A 122
8 DE LA LUNA (L) 8 Krigger K 122

SELECTIONS: 5-1-2-4

8 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta
Five Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $4,000. - Purse $11,000. (Includes $4,500
Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement)(Includes $2,600 from the AZHR
Federal Grant) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have
Not Won Two Races Since August 17, 2024 or Which Have Not Won A Race
Since November 17 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.

1 LUCY TREASURE (L) 5 McGregor K 124
2 CHROME'S BEST COPY (L) 7/2 Asencio J 124
3 LADY ATHENA (L) 9/2 Americano M *119
4 WE ALL AGREE (L) 5/2 Lopez K 124
5 GAME TO PLAY (L) 20 Rodriguez J 124
6 FABULOSITY (L) 20 Harvey B 124
7 DAHLIA'S DANCER (L) 20 Garcia F 124
8 PALACE STAR (L) 20 Jensen V 124
9 SQUARE FUN (L) 8 Valenzuela L 124
10 HEY BARMAID (L) 12 Reyes L 124
11 BOHEMIAN JIGGLES (L) 6 Rodriguez G 124

SELECTIONS: 4-2-3-1

TURF PARADISE PREVIEW
Monday, February 17, 2025
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Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 5 ($.50 - 14%
takeout)

1 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $38,000. For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $80,000, if for $75,000, allowed 2 lbs. (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last
3 Starts Preferred). One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 10 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Spun Not Stirred (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Spun to Run - Wild Walkoff by Union Rags, FL
Navy blue, gold 'H' front and back, gold star on brown sleeves, navy blue & brown cap

69 $75,000 Own: Helm Racing Stable, Evenson or Lambert, et al
Trn: Peter Eurton (20-1-3-6)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (89-15-11-12) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 2 0 $12,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 2 0 $12,200 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $5,400

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,800
07Dec24 Lrc1 ft 1m¶¿^ :47¾^ 1:13^¹ 1:39½^ 2 Mcl 50000 78-80 4 4¹ 3¸ 3¹¡ 3¶ 2¨μ Pereira T J 120 2.30 Noble Minded120¨μ Spun Not Stirred120£ Lookin for Curly120«¬ 2-4w2nd,rally,denied 5
17Nov24 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^^ :46¸¸ 1:11^º 1:36º¿ 2 Msw 54000 61-65 6 8¿ 8¾ 10¶¶ 10¶» 8¸¸¡ Pereira T J 120 33.80 Journalism120¸¡ Rank120¹¢ Brother Tony120¨μ 3-2wd 1st, done early 10
20Oct24 SA5 ft 6f½^ :22^^ :45»¿ 1:11»º 2 jMoc 62500-N 23-62 7 9 9¶¶ 8¶¶ 7¿ 2¿¢ Pereira T J 120 31.80 1157 Maximus120¿¢ Spun Not Stirred120¨μ Toppers At Seaside120£ wstep slw,2w-ins,angled 9
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SAo 4F ft :48.4h 10/21 3 Feb 25 SAo 4F ft :49.3h 16/21 27 Jan 25 SAo 4F ft :48.1h 10/23 20 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :51.3h 66/69

2
5-2 White

Smiling Tizzy (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Paynter - Northern Smile by Outflanker, KY
Burgundy, burgundy "O" on gray diamond, gray cuffs and collar, burgundy cap

86 $80,000 Own: Warren Ranch LLC
Trn: Philip Oviedo (5-1-0-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (42-3-6-8) 122

2025: 2 0 0 0 $4,800 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $4,800
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $4,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $4,800
02Feb25 SA6 fm p¶^ 6K»^ :23¸¿ :45¼½ 1:14¿½ 3 Msw 60000 60-88 2 5 6»£ 6¹¡ 6º¡ 5º¢ Aguilar A 122 bL 20.40 1073 Friendly Confines122¶¡ Tamino122¶¡ Broski122¡ 2-3wide,drifted in str 7
05Jan25 SA6 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22¶^ :44»¸ 1:09¸¸ 3 Msw 60000 57-84 7 8 9¿ 7½ 5½ 4¸¢ Aguilar A 122 L 93.70 1023 Supersonic Blue122¶¢ Cajun Gold122¡ Soi Ngern122¡ whit gt,ins-2w,tip out 9
Workout(s): 25 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :50.2h 54/61 17 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 17/59 23 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:03h 45/50 11 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 2/13

3
7-2 Blue

Tariff (L1)
Ch.c.3 Collected - Weight No More by Pure Prize, KY
Navy blue & silver horizonal halves, lime green emblem on back, lime hoop, silver & lime bars on navy sleeves, lime cap

75 $80,000 Own: Exline-Border Racing LLC, Jawl or Kennedy
Trn: Peter Eurton (20-1-3-6)

FLAVIEN PRAT (95-28-21-13) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $5,899
2024: 4 0 0 0 $5,899 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $5,899 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,472

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
28Dec24 SA1 fm p¶^ 1m¶½^ :46¾» 1:11º¾ 1:35^» 2 Msw 60000 93-82 3 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 6¹£ 7»¢ 8¾£ Gonzalez R 120 64.90 1012 Scipio120¶ Muscled120¶¡ Catch the Breeze120¶£ wlacked room 1/8-1/16 11
31Oct24 Dmr6 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47»¼ 1:12¹½ 1:36¿^ 2 Msw 54000 59-79 10 10¿¡ 10¼£ 10»£ 8» 6¸£ Gonzalez R 120 35.90 Game Warrior120£ Cano for the Win120£ Broski120¡ saved ground, mildly 10
29Aug24 KD11 fm p»^ 1m¸¸ :49½¸ 1:14»½ 1:38¿º 2 Msw 170000 54-66 5 5¹ 6¹ 6¼£ 5¶¶ 6¶¹£ Saez L 119 8.51 Clock Tower119¼¡ Sound Cause119¨μ Sergeant Capps119£ 3-4w turn,needed more 11
28Jul24 Elp4 fm p¸» 5K¶º½ :21¼¶ :44¸¿ 1:02^^ 2 Msw 71000 41-63 2 4 4¶¡ 5¸¡ 6¸£ 4¸£ Torres C A 119 4.08 Chasing Liberty119¶¢ Zap d'Etat119«¬ I'm Otter Here119¶¡ chased ins, one paced 10
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 SAo 4F ft :47.4h 8/41 1 Feb 25 SA o 4F ft :48.1h 4/21 25 Jan 25 SAo 4F ft :49.1h 18/24 18 Jan 25 SAo 4F ft :49.2h 23/29

4
8-5 Yellow

Unrivaled Hero (L)
B.c.3 Authentic - Incredible You by Uncle Mo, KY
Red, red 'A' on white ball, white cap

69 $80,000 Own: Alipony Racing or Agnew
Trn: Mark Glatt (55-13-15-6)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (61-3-15-7) 122

2025: 1 0 1 0 $6,600 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $11,600
2024: 3 0 0 0 $5,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $12,100 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $12,100

Track: 2 0 1 0 $7,100
03Jan25 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :46½¶ 1:12¸¸ 1:37¸¶ 3 Mcl 50000 (50-45) 101-79 3 6º¡ 7º¡ 5¸¡ 5¶£ 2¶¢ Gonzalez R 121 L 8.40 999 Earned Not Given121¶¢ Unrivaled Hero121¶ Missile Cruiser121¶¢ w2w,ins,lack room upper 9
07Dec24 Lrc1 ft 1m¶¿^ :47¾^ 1:13^¹ 1:39½^ 2 Mcl 50000 76-28 5 3¸ 5¸£ 5¶» 5¸¸ 5¹¶ Baze T 120 b *1.20 Noble Minded120¨μ Spun Not Stirred120£ Lookin for Curly120«¬ 3-4w1st,tired2nd,eased 5
05Oct24 SA10 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46º½ 1:11^¸ 1:35¶½ 2 Msw 54000 90-80 6 7¼ 8¼¡ 9»¡ 9½ 8½¡ Cedillo A 120 b 48.60 1038 Uncle Dude120«¬ Curvino120¡ Video Review120¶ ins,angl3w2nd,no factr 10
07Sep24 Dmr3 fm p 1m¼º :47¿^ 1:12½¸ 1:36^» 2 Msw 75000 51-71 7 7½ 7¾¡ 7¾¡ 5¿ 4¶¶ Baze T 120 b 26.80 Iron Man Cal120¸¡ King's Road120¸¡ Curvino120¼ 3deep,shift in,no bid 9
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 27/68 1 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :50h 56/71 20 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.3h 38/69 13 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49h 49/118

5
15-1 Green

Newlands (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Midnight Lute - Llandudno by Belong to Me, KY
Royal blue, yellow sun, royal blue cap

51 $75,000 Own: Keith Abrahams
Trn: John W. Sadler (49-5-10-10)

ARMANDO AYUSO (88-7-11-11) 120

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
26Jan25 SA10 wfsu 1m¶½» :46º¾ 1:10¿» 1:37º¶ 3 Msw 60000 70-28 1 6¾ 6¾¡ 6¶½ 6¸^ 6º^ Ayuso A 121 bL 25.20 1216 Legitimate121¶¸£ Dettori121¹¡ Soi Ngern121¡ drifted 1st,5-3w,eased 6
05Jan25 SA4 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22¿¿ :45º¾ 1:08½¸ 3 Msw 60000 41-74 2 8 8¼ 8½ 7¿ 6¶^ Lezcano A 122 bL 45.20 1164 Freedom's Not Free122¶¡ Tamino122¹¡ Unbreakable Trust122¶£ woff slow, ins-2wide 8
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:02h 77/101 18 Jan 25 SA o 4F ft :48.1h 14/29 29 Dec 24 SAo 4F ft :47.4h 5/17 22 Dec 24 SA o 5F ft 1:01h 15/22

6
10-1 Black

Missile Cruiser (L)
B.g.3 Street Sense - Battle Girl by Midshipman, KY
Turquoise, royal blue and teal mirrored horse heads emblem on back, royal blue and white blocks on sleeves, royal blue cap

48 $75,000 Own: Grayson, Jr. or Risi
Trn: Val Brinkerhoff (20-0-0-9)

ABEL LEZCANO (36-2-2-6) 120

2025: 1 0 0 1 $3,960 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $3,960
2024: 2 0 0 0 $3,740 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $7,700 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,960

Track: 3 0 0 1 $7,700
03Jan25 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :46½¶ 1:12¸¸ 1:37¸¶ 3 Mcl 50000 (50-45) 106-78 9 7¼¡ 4¹ 4¶ 2«¬ 3¸¢ Lezcano A 121 bfL 16.10 904 Earned Not Given121¶¢ Unrivaled Hero121¶ Missile Cruiser121¶¢ settld,rush up,bid3/16 9
20Oct24 SA5 ft 6f½^ :22^^ :45»¿ 1:11»º 2 jMoc 62500-N 76--- 6 4 7¹¡ 9¶¸ 9¶¼ 9¹¼£ Cedillo A 120 f 6.20 952 Maximus120¿¢ Spun Not Stirred120¨μ Toppers At Seaside120£ wcrwded early,4-3w,easd 9
28Sep24 SA2 ft 6f½^ :21¼¹ :44º» 1:09¼½ 2 Msw 54000 65-65 6 6 6¼ 4½¡ 4¿¡ 4¶º¡ Frey K 120 22.00 956 Kalea Bay120¾¡ Day and Age120¡ Grinnell120»¡ w2-3w,drifted out upper 6
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 48/91 30 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 17/26 18 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 28/61 a27 Dec 24 SA 3F ft :35.1h 1/7

7
20-1Orange

West Is West (L)
B.c.3 West Coast - Misty American by Quiet American, KY
Black, gold chevrons, gold chevrons on sleeves, black cap

54 $80,000 Own: Calumet Farm
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (81-11-6-11)

WELFIN R. ORANTES (37-4-5-6) 117»

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
25Jan25 SA4 ft 6K¾» :21»½ :44¶º 1:17¹» 3 Msw 60000 51-54 5 7 7¾£ 7¶^ 7¶¸ 7¶½¢ Pereira T J 122 bL 56.00 1051 San Saba122¡ Modus Bestia122¶¡ Varney122¶ wclimbed early, inside 7
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00.2h 10/32 19 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49h 37/83 12 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.2hg 71/91 5 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.4hg 72/76
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Spun Not Stirred,Tariff will race with Blinkers On
Spun Not Stirred - has been gelded since last start.

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 3:30 p.m.



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 4 ($.50)

2 Santa Anita Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000, if for $18,000, allowed 2 lbs. One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Mongolian Max (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 City of Light - Tension by Tapit, KY
Robin's egg blue, red 'MGL', robin's egg blue and red halved sleeves, red cap

75 $20,000 Own: Mongolian Stable
Trn: Enebish Ganbat (6-1-0-1)

WELFIN R. ORANTES (37-4-5-6) 119»

2025: 1 0 0 1 $4,080 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,740
2024: 9 1 0 0 $17,960 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 0 1 $22,040 Distance: 9 1 0 1 $21,540

Track: 7 1 0 1 $20,540
20Jan25 SA3 ft 1m¶¾^ :46¾¿ 1:11¸¶ 1:37»» 4g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 76-94 1 5¼ 5¾ 5» 4º 3»¢ Orantes W R 117» L 44.30 1127 Touchdown Brown124» Ready to Pounce121¨μ Mongolian Max117¡ ins-2w,ins,gained 3rd 7
27Dec24 SA2 ft 1m¶½» :46¿^ 1:12¹½ 1:39¶¶ 35 Mcl 20000 75-78 2 7¼ 7º¢ 5¹¡ 1«¬ 1¶ Orantes W R 117» L 2.90 1117 Mongolian Max117¶ She Be Boss119¸¢ Silver N Black125¶^¡ wclimb bit,2w,3-4w,clsd 7
31Oct24 Dmr1 ft 1m¸¶^ :46»¼ 1:12^¿ 1:37^» 3g Mcl 40000 (40-35) 77-54 3 2¶ 3¸ 5½ 5¶º 6¸½£ Maldonado E A 122 bL 14.50 Navajo Warrior115¶¢ Bolt's Treasure122¼¡ Daddy Justify115¡ 2-3wd, 3-4wd, tired 6
11Aug24 Dmr6 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¹º 1:12^¾ 1:36^¾ 3g Mcl 50000 (50-40) 68-74 7 6¼ 7¹£ 8º 8»¡ 7¼£ Ayuso A 120 bL 40.20 Duran125¶ Sir Maximus120¨© Empire's Classic120¶¡ w2w,on heels3/8,3wd 8
25Jul24 Dmr8 fm p¸º 1m¶^^ :46¶» 1:10¼^ 1:35¶½ 3g Msw 75000 84-75 2 10¶^ 11¾£ 11½£ 10¾¡ 9¶¹¢ Aguilar A 120 bL 61.20 American Glory120¶¢ Divisible By120¡ Nation125¨μ ins,tip3wd,no impact 11
07Jun24 SA8 ft 1m¶½» :47¹^ 1:11¼¼ 1:37^¸ 35 jMoc 62500cnd-N 72-80 3 8º¢ 8º£ 6½¡ 5¶^ 5¶» Aguilar A 118 bL 72.60 1143 Lyell's Song118½¡ Captain Choochies126½ Palagio126¡ ins,angled4w2nd,imprvd 8
11May24 SA6 ft 1m¶½^ :47¾¸ 1:12¶¶ 1:38¶¿ 35 jMoc 62500cnd-N 71-80 3 6¸¡ 6¹ 5º¡ 4¼ 4¿£ Aguilar A 118 bL 21.80 1146 Precision Strike126¶¡ Battle Cruiser118½ Navajo Warrior118¶¢wstep slw,2-3w,no rally 6
29Mar24 SA6 fm p 1m¶¶^ :46¸¹ 1:11^¶ 1:35¸¿ 3 Mcl 50000 (50-45) 95-72 4 5¹¡ 7¹£ 6½ 6½¢ 5»£ Payeras E 121 bL 14.90 1067 Promissio121¶ When Heroes Fly121¸ Bound to Succeed121¶£ tght1st,tight/shffl2nd 8
23Feb24 SA6 ft 1m¶½» :47^^ 1:11º¸ 1:37¸» 3 jMoc 62500 (62.5-50)cnd-N 77-68 2 4¹£ 6¹¢ 6¼¡ 6¿¡ 6¶½ Franco G 122 bL 18.60 1164 E J Won the Cup122£ De' Medici120½¢ Mongolian Champ122»¢ stalked inside, empty 7
20Jan24 SA1 ft 6K¾» :21½¸ :43¿¶ 1:15»¿ 3 Msw 65000 33-71 5 7 8¿ 8¶¶ 6¶^ 6¶»¢ Gonzalez S 122 bL 66.10 1153 Maymun122½¡ Mc Vay122º£ Tessuto122¡ wclimb,2-5w,no menace 8
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :49h 33/105 3 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 5/23 12 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 68/136 21 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :51h 51/58

2
4-1 White

Fireman Dan (L)
B.g.6 Summer Front - Our Quiet Hanna by Real Quiet, KY
Blue, yellow "B" in circle frame on back, blue cap

89 $20,000 Own: Branch, Hill or Wallace II
Trn: Jerry Wallace, II (5-0-0-1)

ARMANDO AYUSO (88-7-11-11) 124

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,120 Turf: 11 0 0 2 $12,890
2024: 10 1 1 3 $27,350 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $8,000
Life: 34 2 6 6 $101,666 Distance: 14 1 1 3 $33,760

Track: 15 0 3 2 $30,680
09Feb25 SA1 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :48¹¾ 1:13^¼ 1:36¿^ 4g Clm 30000 (30-25)nw3/L 69-80 2 7º¢ 6¹¡ 7¹¢ 7¶£ 5¹¢ Ayuso A 124 bL 22.20 Simplexity124¶¢ Baldoro124¡ Rhythem On Stage124¶¢ wbpd st,ins,lack rm5/16 7
01Jan25 SA5 fm p¸^ 1m¾^ :47½º 1:11½¿ 1:34»¼ 4g Str 50000nw3/L 72-91 3 9¼¡ 9¼£ 9»£ 8¼ 8¼¡ Pereira T J 124 L 35.00 1054 Jeweled Shillelagh124¶ Zalamo124¸£ Rastaman Vibe124¡ woff slow,ins,no factor 9
13Nov24 Tup9 fm p 1Bº» :46¹¾ 1:10¾¹ 1:42^^ 3g Aoc 25000 (25-20)nw2/x-N 100-94 4 6½ 5¹£ 3¶ 3¶ 3¸ Aguilar A 122 L 4.30 The Black Strat122£ Arrest122¶¢ Fireman Dan122¨μ 2p2nd,bid1/4,chase on 9
19Oct24 SA2 fm y¶^ 1L¶¶º :46»¸ 1:35^¿ 1:58¹» 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x 84-89 4 5¾ 5¼¡ 5º 5¼¡ 6¾¡ Gutierrez M 123 L 34.80 1063 Fearless Soldier125¹£ British Isles119¡ Lottery Pick123¶£ inside,2-3w,no menace 6
11Oct24 SA8 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :48¶¼ 1:12¶¿ 1:35¶½ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 84-94 6 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 5¶£ 5º Gutierrez M 125 L 18.00 1089 Lahaina Flavor125¶¢ Zalamo125£ Jack Kerouac116£ re-bid btwn1/4,flattnd 8
01Sep24 Dmr2 fm p 1O¸^ :48º^ 1:39¶¹ 2:15º¾ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 128-100 5 5¾¡ 5½ 7» 8¼ 6¾£* Gonzalez S 123 L 30.10 Seven Wonders123¹¡ Explain This Audit123¡ Rimprotector125¡ wimpeded/checked 1/2,PL5th 8
09Aug24 Dmr8 fm p¸º 1m¶^» :46»¿ 1:11¼» 1:35¾¾ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 85-94 4 8½¡ 8¼£ 10º 9¸¡ 5¸¡ Gonzalez S 125 L 36.30 Explain This Audit125¶¡ John Dunbar125¡ Incredible Shot125¡ wins,angld4w,altered1/8 11
05Jul24 Lrc2 ft 1m¸^^ :46¸½ 1:11¾^ 1:38¶» 3g Str 16000nw2/L 94-92 2 6¼ 6»¡ 4¸¡ 3¡ 1¡ Gonzalez S 124 L *3.00 Fireman Dan124¡ Frost Alert124¡ Jack Kerouac118¿ ins,2w,rally3deep,best 6
24May24 SA6 ft 1m¶½» :46»¾ 1:12º½ 1:40º» 3g Clm 16000cnd 75-76 2 6½¡ 5¶^ 5» 2¡ 3¶¡ Gonzalez S 126 bL 4.70 1075 Arrogates Spirit126£ Hardmoneymuchachos126£ Fireman Dan126¸£ chsd btwn,2-5w,bid1/8 8
27Apr24 SA8 ft 1B¾» :47¶¼ 1:11¼» 1:46½¾ 3g Clm 16000cnd 94-83 6 4¸¡ 3º¡ 3¹ 2¶ 2¡ Desormeaux K J 126 bL 9.90 1070 American Cat126¡ Fireman Dan126¨© Syntactic126»¡ 3w,4w into str,denied 9
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :49.3h 54/91 25 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :47.2h 4/61 18 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 23/61 23 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :48h 10/53

3
2-1 Blue

Lone Scout (L)
B.g.7 Tonalist - I'm Always Hopeful by Arch, MD
White, black circle "B" front and back, black bars on white sleeves, black bill on white cap

87 $18,000 Own: Brown III, Fetkin or Lambert
Trn: Robert B. Hess Jr. (37-8-5-7)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (92-18-18-11) 122

2025: 1 0 0 1 $2,760 Turf: 12 1 0 2 $73,240
2024: 4 1 1 0 $22,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 2 1 4 $105,060 Distance: 10 1 1 3 $45,380

Track: 10 1 0 3 $67,680
20Jan25 SA9 ft 1m¶½» :45¹^ 1:10¸¶ 1:38¼¸ 4g Clm 20000 (20-18)nw3/L 107-91 6 6¾¡ 6¾¡ 5¿ 3¼¡ 3¹¡ Rispoli U 124 bL 9.40 1070 Duran124¸¢ Dark Marcus124¶¢ Lone Scout124¡ 4-3w turns,willng btwn 9
22Nov24 Dmr8 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :47ºº 1:11¾¶ 1:36»¾ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 60-91 9 8¼¡ 8¿¡ 9»¢ 8º¢ 5¸£ Maldonado E A 125 bL 17.90 Sbagliato125£ Thirty Four Coupe125¡ Dr. Soulfire125¶wstep slow,3w,2-6w,mild 10
08Nov24 Dmr3 ft 1m¸^^ :46º¾ 1:12^» 1:38^¸ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 80-85 5 5º¡ 3¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 2£ Maldonado E A 125 bL 2.80 Shot of Courage122£ Lone Scout125º¢ Seattle Breakout125¼ 4w,bid4-3deep,2nd best 5
26Oct24 SA10 fm p¶^ 1N¼^ :49º» 1:12½¸ 1:49^¿ 3g Clm 25000 (30-25)nw3/L 80-86 8 2¡ 2¡ 3¡ 8¹¢ 7¼¡ Cedillo A 123 bL 5.50 Donner Lake123¨μ Sbagliato125«¬ Kimmer125£ prss2w,3deep,weakened 8
06Sep24 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^^ :46º¾ 1:11½¹ 1:38»½ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L 80-86 8 4¶¡ 3¸ 2¡ 2¶¡ 1¡ Cedillo A 125 bL 4.20 Lone Scout125¡ Smokem Ez121¶£ Midnight Mojo125«¬ 4wd trip,doggedly,up 9
10Sep23 Dmr3 fm p 1B¸^ :47º¹ 1:11¿¾ 1:41¼^ 3g Str 50000nw2/L 90-95 10 9¼ 9½¡ 9º¢ 6» 4º¡ Desormeaux K J 123 bL 7.10 Battle Call123¸¢ Mega Moon121¶ Cardiff Crack123¶¢ wstep slow,2w,angled6wd 11
13Aug23 Dmr6 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¹^ :46º¾ 1:11¶^ 1:34º^ 3g Clm 50000 (50-45) 78-98 10 10¿¢ 9¼¡ 7¸£ 7¹£ 7º¡ Maldonado E A 121 bL 65.10 Exultation119£ Spirit Maker121¶¢ Lure Him In121¡ 5deep 2nd, no rally 10
04Jun22 SA1 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :48^½ 1:12^¿ 1:36¼¶ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 74-78 8 8¼ 9¾ 9½¢ 9¶^ 9¶¼¢ Bravo J 126 bL 19.00 1080 Shadow Sphinx126¨μ Midnight Jostar126¶¢ One Fast Bro126¹¢ woff slow, wide trip 9
01May22 SA1 fm p¸^ 1N¶^^ :48¶¼ 1:12»¸ 1:49^^ 3g Msw 67000 85-89 2 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 5¶£ 3¶¡ 1«¬ Bravo J 126 bL *2.20 1066 Lone Scout126«¬ Flintmore126¶£ Migration126£ wpull btw9/16-1/2,surgd 8
03Oct21 SA2 fm p¸^ 1N¶º^ :49¼¼ 1:14¸¼ 1:47¿¼ 3g Msw 61000 28-77 3 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¸ 4¸ 2¨©* Bravo J 122 bL 4.80 1072 Offlee Naughty122¨© Lone Scout122¨μ Prince Abama122¸ wshftd out,bpd past 1/4,DQ5th 6
Workout(s): 12 Jan 25 SAo 4F ft :50h 43/46 22 Dec 24 SA o 4F ft :48.1h 17/27 11 Dec 24 SA o 4F ft :49.1h 5/7

4
10-1 Yellow

Always On Cay (L)
B.g.4 Collected - Blahnik by Bernardini, KY
Light blue, blue "T" in yellow diamond, yellow diamond on blue sleeves, blue and yellow cap

71 $20,000 Own: Tomasic or Tomasic
Trn: Steve Knapp (64-7-11-9)

KYLE FREY (89-8-10-16) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $10,060
2024: 10 1 0 2 $37,060 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 17 2 0 4 $82,760 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 6 0 0 0 $3,000
26Jan25 SA9 wfs 6K¾» :21½¼ :44¶¼ 1:16¼º 4g Clm 20000 (20-18)nw3/L 60-72 1 9 8»£ 9¶^ 9¶¶ 5¶¶¡ Frey K 124 bL 21.80 1045 Mega Moon124¹£ Magic Account124¨μ Carol's Comic122¶£ wclimbed,2-3wd,tip out 9
08Dec24 Lrc2 ft 5K¼^ :22^º :44¾¿ 1:03»¼ 3 Clm 20000 64-74 3 6 6º 6¹¡ 6½ 3¶^ Frey K 122 bfL 4.40 Instinct D' Oro122½ Gostoso122¹ Always On Cay122¡wstmbld bit,tight early 6
29Nov24 Dmr6 ft 5K¶^^ :21¸» :44¶½ 1:03½¹ 3 Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 69-69 2 2 3¸ 3¹ 4º 3¸£ Carmona S 115» bL 9.10 Des Doigts120¶¡ Stay On the Fence120¶¢ Always On Cay115º£ stalked inside,kept on 6
31Oct24 Dmr9 ft 6Kº» :22¸¸ :45¶¸ 1:16¾¼ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 87-47 5 3 2¡ 2¸¡ 5¿¡ 7¸¶¡ Frey K 122 bfL 7.20 Kahuna Magic124¸¢ Devil Among Us124º Erebus124¶¢ prss outsd,chs2w,tired 8
06Oct24 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22¶¹ :45¹¸ 1:10½½ 3g Clm 20000 (20-18)nw3/L 84--- 3 2 4¶¡ -- -- -- Frey K 121 bfL 9.20 1002 Touchdown Brown124¶¢ Rogue Son124¶£ Devil Among Us124«¬ wbobbld1/2,pull up,walk 9
20Sep24 Lrc3 ft 6K¶º^ :21½» :44»¸ 1:15¼» 3g Str 50000 105-26 3 3 2«¬ 5» 5¶º 5º^£ Cedillo A 120 bfL 11.50 Redline124¶£ Kid Azteca124¼¡ Baladi124¶¶¡ vied ins,tired,eased 5
23Aug24 Dmr1 ft 6fº» :22¹¿ :45¸½ 1:10»¶ 3 Clm 25000 (25-22.5)-c 79-89 7 2 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¼ 1¾ Maldonado E A 120 bL 3.10 Always On Cay120¾ Maximum Capacity120¨μ Haywood120£ bk out,sped clear,romp 7

Claimed by Tomasic, Susan and Tomasic, William J. from Hale, Jr., Richard and Lambert, Jeffrey for $25,000, Hess, Jr. Robert B. - Trainer
27Jul24 Dmr2 ft 7f¼^ :22º½ :45º¹ 1:23¿¾ 3 Clm 50000 (50-45) 70-84 5 6 6º¢ 5º 5º£ 4½ Smith M E 120 L 10.00 Heart Headed120¡ Mission Beach120»¢ Eight Clap111¶¢wstep slw,3-4w,no rally 6
04May24 SA1 fm p 6fº» :22¼¾ :45^¼ 1:08¿¿ 3 Aoc 100000nw1$/x 85-79 2 4 3¹ 3¸¡ 6¹£ 6¼¢ Smith M E 122 L 21.30 1010 Island Cruiser122¡ Scatify122¶ Sorrento Sky122«¬ 3wd,weakened drive 6
10Mar24 SA3 fm p¸^ 6f¿^ :22¹» :45^¿ 1:08¼¼ 3 Aoc 100000nw1$/x 47-84 3 7 7½£ 7½£ 7½ 6»£ Smith M E 122 L 16.10 1020 King of Gosford122¶£ Final Boss122¡ Raging Torrent122¸£ inside,moved out str 7
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :47.4h 7/105 19 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 25/83 11 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 35/81 30 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :47.3h 11/67

5
8-5 Green

Saltwater Cowboy (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Mastery - Tex Appeal by Successful Appeal, FL
White, royal blue 'KK' in cowboy hat front and back, royal blue sleeves and cap

88 $20,000 Own: Kirk Sutherland
Trn: Anthony K. Saavedra (6-1-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (75-10-11-11) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,380 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $8,020
2024: 10 2 1 0 $49,460 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 1 0 $50,840 Distance: 7 2 1 0 $45,390

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,000
20Jan25 SA9 ft 1m¶½» :45¹^ 1:10¸¶ 1:38¼¸ 4g Clm 20000 (20-18)nw3/L-c 115-90 5 4» 3¼ 2» 2¹¡ 4º Fresu A 124 vL 4.60 1121 Duran124¸¢ Dark Marcus124¶¢ Lone Scout124¡ wstep slow,3w,lost crop 9

Claimed by Sutherland Kirk from Great Friends Stables, LLC, Leatherman, Ty and Lomax, Gerry for $20,000, O'Neill Doug F. - Trainer
31Dec24 Tup3 ft 1m¿» :45º¾ 1:09½½ 1:35»¾ 3 Alw 30000 121-91 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1«¬ 2»¢ Lopez K 121 L 3.60 Awesome Road121»¢ Saltwater Cowboy121¨μ Cornishman121¶»£ led,2p,caught,chase on 6
06Dec24 Lrc1 ft 1m¶¿^ :48¸º 1:12¹¸ 1:38^¶ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 81-95 2 1¶ 1¸ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ Fresu A 122 vL *.90 Saltwater Cowboy122¡ Smokem Ez122¼ Be Punctual125½wmet bid, responded 4
03Nov24 Dmr4 ft 1m¸¶^ :45¿» 1:10¿¹ 1:36¼º 3g SOC 50000 - N 83-72 3 3¹¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¼ 5¶º£ Rispoli U 122 L *1.00 J B Strikes Back120¼¢ Demotivate120¶ Smokem Ez120¹¢ brshd st,3w,2-3w,wknd 5
04Oct24 SA8 ft 1m¶½» :46½» 1:11¸¹ 1:37»¾ 3g SOC 50000 - N 85-83 8 7»¡ 7º¡ 3¹ 3¹¡ 5¾ Rispoli U 121 L 3.50 1139 Navy Man125¸¡ Demotivate121¡ Jerry's Spirit121£ 4w,gain3-2w,flattened 10
01Sep24 Dmr5 ft 1m¸^^ :46»» 1:10½¾ 1:37^¼ 3g Mcl 40000 (40-35) 76-94 8 4¸ 2¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1¹ Rispoli U 121 L *3.40 Saltwater Cowboy121¹ Prince of Power121º Daddy Justify121£ 3w,duel2w2nd,drew away 10
03Aug24 Dmr11 fm p¶¾ 1B¶^¿ :46¿¹ 1:11¿¼ 1:42»¸ 3g Mcl 62500 (62.5-50) 93-83 1 6¹¡ 6¹¡ 7¸£ 4¸ 5¹¡ Kimura K 120 L 10.00 Leading120¶¢ Nuclear125¶£ Big Juanito125¨© inside,btwn2nd,no bid 11
13Jul24 GP11 gd p¸º 1B¶^¶ :46¸^ 1:10^^ 1:40½¸ 3g Msw 60000 76-79 10 9½¡ 9¶^ 7¿¢ 5¿£ 5¾ Perez E 118 L 16.20 Catch a Tiger118¶¢ Goes the Clown118¹¡ Come to Papa118¸¢ whesitated start, 3wd 10
31May24 GP4 fm pº» 1B»¸ :46¼¹ 1:10»¼ 1:40¹^ 3g lMsw 48000 86-81 4 4» 3º¡ 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¹¢ Perez E 118 L 4.30 nZozan125¶£nSouper Attentive118¶£ Catch a Tiger118¶¡ aim 4p uppr,flattened 7
26Apr24 GP9 fm p»¿ 7K¶¾^ :22¹¸ :45^^ 1:27^¹ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 52-85 7 11 10½£ 9¼¢ 7»¡ 4¸£ Landeros C 118 L 7.30 Test Factor118¶¡ Riverwalk118¡ Ciao Chuck118£ 2p,cue5/16,angle7p str 12
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 46/105 12 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :52.4h 135/136 22 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :48.4h 32/98 1 Dec 24 Dmr 4F ft :50.4h 11/12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1)

3 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Claiming Happy 70th Birthday Erik McCully!

equibase.com/QR

Purse $20,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four and Five Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Sassy MischiefÀ (L1)
Ch.m.5 Curlin to Mischief - Lizzy's Tizzy by Tizbud, CA
White, white "GP" on red ball, green sleeves, white cap

45 $20,000 Own: Draper or Preciado
Trn: Guillermo Preciado (1-0-0-0)

HUGO HERRERA (12-0-0-1) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $450 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $450 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Dec24 Pln1 ft 5f¾^ :21¾¾ :45¸¾ :58¾¸ 3gk Mcl 32000 (32-30) 75-45 3 5 6¼ 6¶¸ 5¶¸ 6¶¸¢ Herrera H 125 23.70 Elwood Road123£ Chalkoneupformom125¸¡ Maxwell St Blues123¡ 2-4w,no factor 6
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :49.1h 13/38 8 Jan 25 Pln 4F gd :50.3hg 5/11 30 Nov 24 Pln 5F ft 1:01.3h 8/15

2
9-5 White

Affair (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Runhappy - Scandal by Blame, KY
Salmon, teal vertical stripes, salmon and teal cap

54 $20,000 Own: Bass, Dilschneider or Hancock, et al
Trn: Richard Mandella (29-6-6-2)

TYLER BAZE (71-5-3-16) 124

2025: 1 0 1 0 $4,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 3 0 0 1 $3,280 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 2 $15,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 0 $5,000
19Jan25 SA6 ft 7fº^ :22¾^ :46^¼ 1:25¹½ 4gk Mcl 20000 91-72 2 4 1¡ 1¡ 2¸ 2¹¡ Prat F 124 bL *1.80 1026 Blue Fashion124¹¡ Affair124º¢ I'm Still in It124¡ ins,overtakn,churnd on 7
15Nov24 Dmr3 ft 1m¸^^ :46¾^ 1:12º¹ 1:38¿¿ 3gk Mcl 20000 77-76 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 3¶¡ Kimura K 122 bL 2.70 Auditory122¶ She Be Boss122¡ Affair122¶¾¡ 3w-ins1st, stayed on 5
19Oct24 SA1 ft 1B¶^» :46¹¿ 1:10¾¸ 1:42ºº 35k Msw 54000 73--- 2 6¹¡ 6¼¢ 6¶» 6¹¸ 6¾¶ Smith M E 121 L 23.20 1072 Accuracy121¶» Scarlet Avenue121¼ Philippa121¶¢ 2wd-inside, done early 6
30Aug24 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :21¿¿ :44½º 1:09^¼ 3gk Msw 75000 64-54 4 2 7¹ 6»¡ 6¶¶ 6¶¿¡ Smith M E 121 L 27.00 Seismic Beauty121» Dashingly121¹ Nafisa121¹¡ chased 3-4wd,weakened 8
26Dec23 SA11 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47¹½ 1:12»¼ 1:36¸¸ 2 k Msw 65000 77-73 9 10¼ 9¾ 9½ 12¶^ 11¶¶¢ Prat F 120 *3.70 1069 Visually120¶¢ Sea Dancer120¹ Ima Joker115¨© wforced out1st,4-7w2nd 12
12Nov23 Dmr1 ft 6fº» :22¸¼ :45^½ 1:10¹¶ 2 k Msw 61000 66-78 2 3 5¸ 4¸¢ 4¹¡ 3º¡ Prat F 120 4.70 Grazia120¹¢ She's a Tempest120¶¢ Affair120¨© w2-3w,bpd1/8,up for 3rd 5
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 26/105 2 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 24/91 12 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.2h 87/91 2 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 5/11

3
6-5 Blue

Coastal Cowgirl (L)
Ch.f.4 Connect - Babbs by Speightstown, KY
Gold, black circle "B" front and back, black sleeves, gold cap

68 $20,000 Own: Richard Barton
Trn: Mark Glatt (55-13-15-6)

ANTONIO FRESU (75-10-11-11) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,500 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,500
25Jan25 SA3 ft 6K¾» :22¶¼ :44»^ 1:15^» 45 Msw 60000 82-76 3 2 2¡ 4¶¡ 7º£ 7¶¸¡ Pereira T J 120 L 32.40 1196 Santarena124¶¡ Extensive124¸ Concord Bridge119¶¢ wbrf duel,chs,pause7/16 7
28Jan24 SA9 fm p¶^ 6K»^ :23¿¿ :46¹¿ 1:15½½ 3 k Msw 65000 55-72 8 6 7¹¡ 7¹£ 9º£ 9¶^£ Rispoli U 122 L 6.90 1144 Girl of My Dreams122¶ Motet122¡ Not A Sinner122¶£ 2-4wide, no response 10
29Dec23 SA8 ft 6f½^ :21¿¸ :45¸º 1:09½¿ 2 k Msw 65000 71-55 9 8 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5º¡ 6¶¹ Rispoli U 121 13.40 1152 Kinza121½¡ Splendora121¶ Ms Bo J121¶¡ chased 4wide,weakened 11
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 31/68 18 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 32/61 11 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 35/81 3 Jan 25 SA 6F ft 1:15h 2/3

4
5-1 Yellow

Maxwell St BluesÀ (L)
B.f.4 Air Force Blue - Macquarie Street by Street Cry (IRE), CA
Red, yellow hoops, marauder on back, yellow diamond stripe on sleeves, yellow stripe on red cap

71 $20,000 Own: Lester D. Hunsucker Revocable Trust or Smolich
Trn: Victor M. Trujillo (14-0-2-3)

ARMANDO AYUSO (88-7-11-11) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $3,900
2024: 4 0 0 4 $13,740 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 4 $13,740 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Dec24 Pln1 ft 5f¾^ :21¾¾ :45¸¾ :58¾¸ 3gk Mcl 32000 (32-30) 89-69 4 3 4º 4»¡ 4½ 3¹¢ Rivera S 123 L *2.50 Elwood Road123£ Chalkoneupformom125¸¡ Maxwell St Blues123¡ 2w,finished well,up 3d 6
29Nov24 Pln4 ft 5K¶^^ :22^½ :44¹¿ 1:03º¾ 3gk Msw 25000 77-73 3 2 4¸¡ 3¹ 3¹ 3¼ Rivera S 123 L 2.40 Happy123¼ Coiffeur123«¬ Maxwell St Blues123º trckd 3w,lost bob 2nd 5
16Aug24 SR8 fm p 5f¸¸ :23¶¹ :46¾» :59^¾ 3gk Msw 25000 61-66 9 2 4¸ 3¸ 3» 3¹£ Rivera S 122 L 2.20 Velocious122¹¡ Candy Litz122¨μ Maxwell St Blues122¡ 3-4w,outkicked,held 3d 9
27Jul24 Sac4 ft 5K¾^ :23½½ :46¶º 1:05¶¸ 3gk Msw 25000 38-81 2 3 2¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¶£ Rivera S 122 L 4.10 Ann Loves Mark122¶¡ Harney Lane122¨μ Maxwell St Blues122¶¸¢ stlk,bid5/16,kept on 5
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 69/101 30 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :48.1h 2/26 3 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 9/22

5
15-1 Green

Tom's StarÀ (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Tom's Tribute - Golden Starburst by Unbridled Energy, CA
Red, red "MV" in black framed white box on back, white cuffs & collar, white ball on red cap

55 $20,000 Own: Martin Valenzuela, Jr.
Trn: Owner (7-0-1-0)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (89-15-11-12) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,500
2024: 6 0 0 0 $3,970 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 0 $5,170 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,700
19Jan25 SA6 ft 7fº^ :22¾^ :46^¼ 1:25¹½ 4gk Mcl 20000 58-63 7 3 4» 4»¡ 3»¡ 4¾¢ Franco G 124 bL 17.70 1030 Blue Fashion124¹¡ Affair124º¢ I'm Still in It124¡ off pace,3-2w,lost 3rd 7
14Dec24 Lrc2 ft 6f½^ :21¿» :45½½ 1:12½¾ 3gklMcl 50000 68-38 3 4 3» 5¾¢ 4¾¡ 4¶¶ Carmona S 117» bL 13.00 Moonlight Tryst124¶¡ Miss Miche Lada122¼ Our Lovin Feelin122¹¡ chase duo,ins,weaknd 6
09Nov24 Dmr1 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :49¶¿ 1:14»¼ 1:39¹¶ 3gklMsw 54000 63-64 2 4¸ 5¸ 5¸ 5º 6»¡ Carmona S 117» bL 36.40 Miss Will122£ Benster125¨μ G'oro117¡ keen3-2w,2-4w,weaknd 6
11Oct24 SA1 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :47¿¾ 1:12¸¼ 1:36¸½ 35klMsw 54000 82-71 6 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 6¼¡ Carmona S 116» bL 51.30 1052 Glacier Rim125¡ On the Equinox121¸£ Lita Way121¡ tracked 2-3wd,weakened 7
06Sep24 Dmr1 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47º¿ 1:12^º 1:36½¿ 3gklMsw 75000 88-66 4 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 5¿¡ 8¶^¢ Baze T 121 bL 32.40 Lady Monclaire121¸¡ Miss Will121«¬ On the Equinox121¶¢ bmp st,chase 2w,fade 11
09Aug24 Dmr1 ft 6Kº» :21¿¹ :45¶¿ 1:18¿¶ 3gklMsw 75000 75-36 5 7 7º¡ 7»¡ 5¼ 6¶¼ Baze T 120 L 32.00 R B's Tiger120¹¢ Play My Speed120¹¢ Mayacama120¹¢wsvd ground,alterd uppr 7
29Jun24 Lrc9 ft 6K¶º^ :22¶¿ :44½¿ 1:17º¶ 3gklMsw 41000 30-50 3 9 8¾ 6¶¶ 6¶¶ 8¶¼¡ Franco G 120 L 28.40 Stellar Cap120¼ Donita Rose120¶¢ Fly At Knight120¶¢ wveerd/bpd/lost path st 9
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 LA 4F ft :48.1h 4/14 a2 Feb 25 LA 4F ft :47.4h 1/12 13 Jan 25 SA 3F ft :36h 4/31 4 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.4h 37/58

6
6-1 Black

Spinning (L)
B.f.4 Hard Spun - Dypsy by Broken Vow, KY
Red, white stars front and back, white stars on blue sleeves, white stars on red cap

55 $20,000 Own: Dapitan Star Racing LLC
Trn: Jeff Bonde (13-1-3-1)

WELFIN R. ORANTES (37-4-5-6) 119»

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $700
2024: 1 0 0 0 $700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $700 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Feb24 GP6 fm p¹¾ 5f¹¸ :21¹¿ :43½¼ :55½¸ 3 k Msw 89000 66-55 9 8 9¾ 9¿ 10¾¡ 10¶^ Zayas E J 118 L 21.70 Taprixie118¨μ Far and Few118¡ Haley's Honor118¨© wbumped start, 4wd 10
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :49hg 59/91 2 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:02h 39/68 26 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 26/37 20 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.4h 48/69
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equipment Change: Spinning will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-2-4 SA-02/17/2025-3

SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Middle Pick 4 Races 4-5-6-7
($.50)

4 Santa Anita Park
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $34,000. (Plus up to $4,080 to Cal-Bred Winners from the CBOIF) For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never
Won Two Races OR Claiming $50,000 and Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $50,000 (Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). Six Furlongs
(Turf)(Rail at 10 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

A Kitten for SueÀ (L)
Ch.f.3 Clubhouse Ride - Our Curious Kitten by Kitten's Joy, CA
Purple, white "G" on green diamond hoop on back, purple diamond bar on green sleeves, purple and green cap

58 Own: Howard and Janet Siegel Racing LLC, Gravina or Grav
Trn: Sergio Ledezma (3-0-1-0)

ALEJANDRO GOMEZ (11-0-2-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 1 0 0 $19,950 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $20,450 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $19,950

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
20Jan25 SA7 ft 5K½» :22ºº :46^º 1:05¿½ 3 k Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 54-52 3 5 7º¢ 6»¡ 6½ 8¾¢ Gomez A 121 L 20.70 920 Knightwithlouis121¸¢ Liquid Spirit121¡ Princess Daddy121¨μ whrd to load,climb,3-4w 9
26Oct24 Pln8 ft 6f¸» :23º» :46»¾ 1:11½^ 2 k Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 62-55 5 2 2¸¡ 3¹¡ 5»¡ 6¶¶£ Monroy F 124 16.20 Legal Fiction122¸¡ Thirsty Trickster122¹¡ Big Soiree122¸ chsd 2-3w,tired 7
05Oct24 Fno4 ft 6f¹^ :23½¶ :46¿¹ 1:13¸¶ 2 k Msw 25000 60-66 7 3 6º¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 1¹ Monroy F 123 7.10 A Kitten for Sue123¹ Ima Margarita Girl120£ Hello Kid O Kid O120¡ tip 4w,drove clear 7
Workout(s): 11 Feb 25 Pln 4F ft :47.4b 2/20 29 Jan 25 Pln 3F ft :39.2h 2/2 14 Jan 25 Pln 3F ft :37h 1/1 9 Jan 25 Pln 4F gd :52.1h 54/60

2
12-1 White

My Kathryn Rose
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Bolt d'Oro - Strike Twice by More Than Ready, NY
Lime green & red vertical panels, 'CANNON GOODWIN' flying pig out of cannon on back, black, lime & red checked sleeves, black, lime & red cap

53 Own: Cannon, Goodwin or Goodwin
Trn: Alfredo P. Marquez (10-0-1-2)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (58-11-4-9) 122

2025: 1 0 0 1 $4,080 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 1 0 0 $15,960 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $20,040 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $4,080

Track: 2 1 0 1 $17,280
01Jan25 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22¹» :45½¸ 1:11¼^ 3 k SOC 50000 - N 76-49 7 5 2¡ 3¹¡ 3½ 3¶¶¢ Prat F 122 7.90 992 Oveta's Hobby122º Gracie's Big Day117½¢ My Kathryn Rose122«¬ 6dp,5w,3w,held 3rd 7
29Nov24 Dmr4 ft 6Kº» :22¶» :45½¿ 1:18¶º 2 k SOC 50000 - N 76-49 3 4 3¶ 3¶ 4º¡ 4½£ Espinoza V 122 6.00 Don't Tell Tammo119¶¢ Iconic Memory122¸¢ Venice Vibe122º¢w3wide,drifted into str 6
19Oct24 SA7 ft 5K½» :22¼¿ :47^¹ 1:06º¹ 2 k Mcl 32000 72-61 4 4 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¨© Maldonado E A 120 3.30 1022 My Kathryn Rose120¨© Venice Vibe115¹¢ Hearts Fantasy120º£ clear to 1/16, lasted 7
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 34/101 2 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 32/91 19 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 35/83 26 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 4/20

3
10-1 Blue

Smoocherro (L)
Ch.f.3 Bucchero - Antebellum by Birdstone, FL
Black, white "1/ST" logo on back, white "Santa Anita Horse Mountain" emblem on front, black bars on SA teal sleeves, black cap

56 $50,000 Own: Joe Schumer
Trn: James L. Gilmour (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER MATIAS (0-0-0-0) 122

2025: 1 1 0 0 $8,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $8,400 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $8,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Feb25 Tup2 ft 6f¹¾ :22º¸ :45»^ 1:11¾¼ 3 k Mcl 12500 (15-12.5) 84-56 4 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1» 1¹¢ McGregor K 121 L 3.50 Smoocherro121¹¢ On Time Tam121¶¢ Hint of Frippery121¸¡ innr prssr,repel,drvng 7
Workout(s): 28 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :47.4hg 9/15 19 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :49.1h 17/21 8 Jan 25 Tup 4F ft :52.4h 19/19 27 Dec 24 Tup 3F ft :35.2hg 3/8

4
5-1 Yellow

Liquid SpiritÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Conquest Farenheit - Fast Breaking News by Flower Alley, CA
Black, yellow lightning bolt, yellow bars on sleeves, yellow star on black cap

66 Own: Giddyup JR LLC
Trn: George Papaprodromou (58-9-5-8)

LANFRANCO DETTORI (61-10-4-5) 122

2025: 1 0 1 0 $6,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 1 0 0 $14,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 1 0 $21,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,800
20Jan25 SA7 ft 5K½» :22ºº :46^º 1:05¿½ 3 k Clm 25000 (25-22.5)-c 75-67 7 7 3¶ 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¸¢ Ayuso A 121 L 2.60 1053 Knightwithlouis121¸¢ Liquid Spirit121¡ Princess Daddy121¨μ 4-3w,willingly for 2nd 9

Claimed by Giddyup JR LLC from Legacy Ranch, Inc. for $25,000, Koriner Brian J. - Trainer
06Dec24 Lrc5 ft 5K¼^ :22º¶ :46½» 1:06º¸ 2 klMcl 50000 85-65 2 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ Ayuso A 120 5.70 Liquid Spirit120¸¡ Zoe's Candy120¨μ Expect Love120¶£ wbp st,duel,clear,drftd 7
Workout(s): 11 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 16/58 1 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 42/71 11 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48h 18/81 4 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :47.3h 4/58

5
6-1 Green

Gracie's Big DayÀ (L)
Ch.f.3 Nyquist - Cash Offer by Shackleford, CA
Red and white blocks, red "H" front and back, black, green and red bars on sleeves, multi color cap

63 Own: Hotter Than H Racing LLC
Trn: Ronald Ellis (14-0-3-5)

WELFIN R. ORANTES (37-4-5-6) 117»

2025: 1 0 1 0 $6,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 1 3 0 $42,680 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 4 0 $49,480 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $12,500

Track: 4 1 1 0 $28,540
01Jan25 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22¹» :45½¸ 1:11¼^ 3 k SOC 50000 - N 71-65 1 1 5¶¢ 2¶ 2¸ 2º Orantes W R 117» bL 10.30 887 Oveta's Hobby122º Gracie's Big Day117½¢ My Kathryn Rose122«¬ forced,rail,willingly 7
14Dec24 Lrc3 ft 6f½» :22¾¸ :47¶» 1:12¹¶ 2 k SOC 50000 - N 63-68 4 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¨© Orantes W R 115» b *1.70 Thirsty Destiny115¨© Gracie's Big Day115º Nostri Vires120¶£ duel ins/2w,fought bck 6
13Oct24 SA8 ft 5K½» :22¼» :46¾¶ 1:06¾¶ 2 klMcl 50000 69-60 2 2 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶£ Orantes W R 115» b *2.10 911 Gracie's Big Day115¶£ Newport Dreamz120¡ Sunset Grazen120£ vie ins,shook free3/16 11
25Aug24 Dmr4 ft 5K¿^ :22¸¸ :46¸¼ 1:05¹¾ 2 k Mcl 32000-c 67-49 1 1 2¡ 3¶ 4¾¡ 4¶^¢ Gutierrez R 120 b 2.40 Don't Tell Tammo120¡ Zoe's Candy120¿ She's My Flame120£wbrk out/bpd,prssd insd 9

Claimed by Hotter Than H Racing LLC from Final Final Racing Stables (Lessee) for $32,000, Freeman Edward R. - Trainer
09Aug24 SR3 ft 5K¿^ :22º¿ :46½¾ 1:04¼º 2 k Msw 25000 61-71 7 1 3¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¸¡ Espinoza A 122 b *1.10 Autism Inspiration122¸¡ Gracie's Big Day122¹¡ Nephele122¡ btwn 2-3w,2nd best 8
20Jul24 Sac3 ft 5K½» :22¸¿ :46¹^ 1:05¿¸ 2 k Msw 25000 96-70 4 1 2¶ 2¶ 1¡ 2¶£ Jimenez Aburto L M 121 b 3.80 Knightwithlouis120¶£ Gracie's Big Day121¶£ Nephele120½¡ trkd,bid1/4,led,caught 8
06Jul24 Lrc7 ft 5f¶^^ :22º» :46¼¸ :59¸¸ 2 klMsw 41000 58-52 4 1 5¸ 7º¡ 7»£ 8½ Maldonado E A 120 b 11.30 Nostri Vires120£ Lil' Boom Boom120£ Amelia's Echo120¨μ wcheck1/2-7/16,angld8wd 10
15Jun24 SA6 ft 5f½^ :22º¼ :46º» :59¸^ 2 klMsw 54000 73-53 4 2 3¸¡ 4» 6½£ 4¿¡ Pereira T J 120 7.90 908 Thirsty in Vegas118» Coralgableskaylin118¶¢ Memosis118¹¢ brk in,rail trn,no bid 10
26May24 SA5 ft 4K¾^ :22º¼ :46¿¸ :53¹º 2 klMsw 54000 70-64 6 5 5º -- 6º¡ 7»£ Pereira T J 119 b 2.80 891 Lil' Bit Bossy118¡ Pavel's Etoile118£ Swift Harmony118¶¢wbpd st,bmpd btwn7/16 8
Workout(s): 11 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 40/47 31 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:03h 32/34 23 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:03h 12/12 15 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.3h 9/16

6
9-5 Black

Spotted HazeÀ (L)
Ch.f.3 Stanford - Devilish Pro by Eddington, CA
Black, blue and green circle front and back, blue and green bar on sleeves, blue and green hoop on cap

77 Own: Jay or Julie Manoogian
Trn: Jeff Mullins (43-13-5-4)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (121-30-22-20) 122

2025: 1 1 0 0 $19,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $19,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $19,800
23Jan25 SA6 ft 5K½» :22»¿ :46¸¾ 1:05¾¾ 3 klMcl 50000 76-77 8 4 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1º 1¼ Hernandez J J 122 L *.40 1031 Spotted Haze122¼ Tapatia Leah122º¢ Dixie Allure122¸ whit gate,insd,handily 8
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :50h 88/105 3 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 7/32 13 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 28/64 6 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49h 21/47

7
8-5 Orange

Prime and Ready (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 More Than Ready - Shotgun's Star by Include, KY
All gray, gray cap

78 Own: Nguyen or Tran
Trn: Richard Baltas (47-8-8-5)

FLAVIEN PRAT (95-28-21-13) 122

2025: 1 1 0 0 $19,800 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $20,880
2024: 3 0 0 1 $6,660 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 $26,460 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $20,580

Track: 2 1 0 0 $20,880
17Jan25 SA1 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22¿º :46º½ 1:10º^ 3 k Mcl 50000 (50-45) 74-85 6 4 4¶¡ 3¶ 1¶ 1¸£ Prat F 122 L *1.10 925 Prime and Ready122¸£ Molly Jensen122¡ Aggro122¨© stalk,bid3deep,cleared 7
14Dec24 Lrc6 ft 6f½» :22¸¿ :45½¿ 1:11ºº 2 k Msw 39000 84-66 6 2 1«¬ 2¶ 5¹¢ 5¼ Herrera D A 120 4.80 Polythene Pam120¶£ Rio Del Sol120¸¡ Donttellourwives120¡ speed,duel ins,weaknd 7
20Oct24 SA8 fm p 6K¸^ :23¸^ :45¾¶ 1:15»½ 2 k Msw 54000 113-86 9 7 5¸¢ 4¶¢ 4¸ 5»¢ Herrera D A 120 82.40 961 Schilflied120¹¡ Cloudy Women120«¬ Margarita Girl120£wbpd st,stalked2wd,wknd 12
21Sep24 Lrc1 ft 5f¿» :22¶½ :45¶¹ :57¶¾ 2 k Msw 40000 57-67 2 4 3¹¡ 3¼ 3¾ 3¶¸ Herrera D A 120 18.00 Silent Law120¶^ Calmate120¸ Prime and Ready120¹¡ wbpd st,3-5w,no respons 4
Workout(s): a10 Feb 25 Slr 5F ft :59.3h 1/17 1 Feb 25 Slr 4F ft :47.4h 2/31 a4 Jan 25 Slr 4F ft :47.2h 1/30 28 Dec 24 Slr 4F ft :48.3h 5/27
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equipment Change: A Kitten for Sue will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-6-4 SA-02/17/2025-4

SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Pick 6 Starts Races 5-10 ($2)

5 Santa Anita Park
Starter Optional Claiming Annette Richardson Birthday Cup:

Best Mom & Nana ever!

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,000. (Plus up to $1,920 to Cal-Bred Winners from the CBOIF) For Restricted Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $5,000
Or Less In 2024 - 2025 or Claiming Price $6,250. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 17 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $6,250 (Maiden, Claiming, And Starter Races
For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (RESTRICTED TO HORSES OR HORSEMEN BASED IN NORTHERN CALIFORNIA SINCE JANUARY 1, 2024). One Mile

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Poker AliceÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Many Rivers - Shes a Lucky Wager by Valid Wager, CA
White, black 'V' and red rose on back, white cap

76 $6,250 Own: Victory Rose Thoroughbreds, Inc.
Trn: Alberto Ruvalcaba (4-0-1-0)

CRISTOBAL HERRERA (20-0-1-3) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $990
2024: 12 3 0 2 $43,746 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 3 0 2 $43,746 Distance: 4 3 0 0 $32,850

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Dec24 Pln6 ft 1B¸» :49½¼ 1:13º¸ 1:46»^ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14) 60-77 5 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 3¡ 4¹ Herrera C 122 L 5.10 Mastery Kat116¡ Shanghai Mist121¸ Bold Daughter121¡ stlk 2-4w,outfinished 7
23Nov24 Pln4 ft 1ÇÀ ¼^ :48½¹ 1:12¸º 1:42^¹ 3 k Clm 16000 (16-14) 76-66 7 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 4» 4¶¼ 5¸»¡ Americano M 114» L 4.30 Beauty N the Bolt121¾ Castagna121¶» Rose of Jericho122¸ trckd 4-3w,gave way 7
01Nov24 Pln5 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :46¿¹ 1:11^½ 1:43º» 3gk Str 8000cnd 95-80 1 4º 4»¡ 4º¡ 5¹£ 3¸£ Herrera C 122 L 3.30 Hollywood Mistress123¶¢ Morning Addiction122¶¡ Poker Alice122¸ steady rally frm 7/16 6
15Sep24 Fno7 ft 1B¶¶» :47¾º 1:12¶¾ 1:43¿½ 3gk Alw 26000nw1$/x 88-76 3 2¶ 2¸ 2¸ 4»¡ 4¿ Jimenez Aburto L M 122 L 3.70 Breve127¹¡ Sunglasses125¡ Mastery Kat125» stlkd 3w,weakened 5
18Aug24 SR5 ft 6f¸» :22¿¹ :46¸¹ 1:11¸º 3 k Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 56-70 4 5 5º¡ 5¹ 4¹¡ 4¸£ Herrera C 122 L 9.10 Kristin Lee122¸ Broadway Tiger122«¬ Lusma122£ 2-4w,mild late rally 7
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 Pln 4F ft :48.1h 10/42 a10 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :47.1h 1/30 2 Jan 25 Pln 5F my 1:03.3h 8/24 26 Dec 24 Pln 4F my :51h 3/6

2
9-2 White

Hollywood Mistress (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Americain - Caged Mistress by Ministers Wild Cat, KY
Silver, black dots, silver 'M' in black ball on back, black cap

75 $6,250 Own: Greiner or Meza
Trn: Gary Greiner (5-0-0-0)

ALEJANDRO GOMEZ (11-0-2-0) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $5,620
2024: 13 2 3 5 $36,810 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $7,375
Life: 44 10 9 13 $129,424 Distance: 18 5 5 4 $69,850

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
26Jan25 SA5 wfs 1m¶¾^ :49^½ 1:14¶» 1:41¶½ 4gkjSOC 8000/10000 56-73 7 7¼ 7¼ 7¾ 6¾ 6¾¡ Herrera C 123 bL 7.90 1201 Princess Hekawi122¨© Super Ellie122¨μ Bold Daughter122½ 5-3-4w,2-4w,no factor 7
18Dec24 Pln6 ft 1ÇÀ ¼^ :49¿¾ 1:15¶^ 1:48^¹ 3gk Clm 6250 62-67 7 8»¡ 8½ 5» 4¸ 3¹¢ Chavez A 125 bfL 4.30 Tura Lura121¸ Bourbon Glaze123¶¢ Hollywood Mistress125¸¡ sustained run from 1/2 10
23Nov24 Pln2 ft 1B¹^ :48¶¼ 1:13¸¼ 1:48¶¸ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7) 71-56 3 4½¡ 4¿¡ 4¾¡ 4¶^ 3¶^£ Orozco K E 125 bfL *1.10 Northern Rose121£ Tura Lura123¶^ Hollywood Mistress125¡ 2-3w,4w,evenly,won 3rd 5
01Nov24 Pln5 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :46¿¹ 1:11^½ 1:43º» 3gk Str 8000cnd 95-85 5 6» 5»¡ 5» 4¹¡ 1¶¢ Orozco K E 123 bfL 5.20 Hollywood Mistress123¶¢ Morning Addiction122¶¡ Poker Alice122¸ 3-4w,circled, got up 6
06Oct24 Fno8 ft 1m¸¸» :48¿¹ 1:13º¼ 1:39¶¹ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7)cnd-c 41-84 2 4¹ 5º¡ 4¸ 2¶¡ 1¨μ Chavez A 125 bfL *.80 Hollywood Mistress125¨μ Team Concept125¸¡ Gea118¼ angld 3w,outlasted foe 6

Claimed by Greiner, Renee and Meza, Elsie from Hat Trick Racing for $8,000, Tamayo Isidro - Trainer
Workout(s): 11 Jan 25 Pln 5F ft 1:03.4h 20/23

3
3-1 Blue

Princess HekawiÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Curlin to Mischief - Hekawi by Tribal Rule, CA
Green, green 'M' in white shamrock on back, 2 white shamrocks on front, white collar and cap

70 Own: Royal Victory Thoroughbreds LLC or McCanna
Trn: Tim McCanna (32-6-3-3)

WILLIAM ANTONGEORGI (37-4-5-3) 124

2025: 1 1 0 0 $12,960 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $8,880
2024: 7 3 1 0 $23,585 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $12,960
Life: 10 5 1 0 $45,125 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $12,960

Track: 1 1 0 0 $12,960
26Jan25 SA5 wfs 1m¶¾^ :49^½ 1:14¶» 1:41¶½ 4gkjSOC 8000 - N 74-87 6 2¶ 2¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¨© Antongeorgi III W 122 bL 6.80 1146 Princess Hekawi122¨© Super Ellie122¨μ Bold Daughter122½ 3w,prss,clear,drft str 7
15Dec24 Pln3 ft 1ÇÀ ¼^ :50¼^ 1:15^¹ 1:47¶^ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L/x 47-41 4 4¸¡ 7¹£ 7¼¢ 7¶¶ 7¶¼¢ Duran F 125 bL *1.60 Classy120¶£ Vulin125¶¢ Trojan Way125¶£ done after half 7
23Nov24 Pln3 ft 5K¶^^ :21¿¶ :45¶¿ 1:05¶½ 3gk Str 4000cnd 120-83 1 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 2«¬ Duran F 121 bL 3.70 Tiger Queen116«¬ Princess Hekawi121¹¡ Bobby's Genie125¨© speed ins,clear,nailed 6
06Oct24 Fno5 ft 5K¼^ :22º¾ :46½^ 1:04¹¼ 3gk Str 4000cnd 83-83 6 3 3¸ 3¸ 5º 5¸£ Duran F 123 bL 6.40 Hollywood Rumor123£ Tiger Queen121¶¡ Supersonic Flyer124«¬ 3-5w,outkicked 6
18Aug24 SR6 fm p 5f¸¸ :23¹¹ :46¿¼ :58½¾ 3gk SOC 4000 - N 64-86 5 1 2¶ 2¸ 5£ 1¡ Duran F 125 bL 4.30 Princess Hekawi125¡ Juliet's Kitchen125¨μ Sweet Layla Rae125¨μ wstdy 1/4,surged late 7
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 Pln 4F ft :51h 36/42 22 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 3/15 15 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 5/16 7 Dec 24 Pln 5F ft 1:02.3h 30/39

4
20-1 Yellow

C Her BeautyÀ (L)
B.m.5 Mr. Big - Camille C by Roman Dancer, CA
Black, orange script 'LS' front and back, orange cap

63 $6,250 Own: Leon Scott
Trn: Isidro Tamayo (22-2-6-2)

WELFIN R. ORANTES (37-4-5-6) 117»

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 1 2 4 $17,820 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 2 4 $20,040 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,460
30Nov24 Pln1 ft 1ÇÀ ¼^ :50º¸ 1:13¿º 1:43¹¶ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 33-71 4 2¶ 2¡ 3¸ 4¹ 3¸£ Antongeorgi III W 125 L 2.10 After My Own Heart125¸ In Without Knockin123£ C Her Beauty125¸ 3-4w,outkicked stretch 6
08Nov24 Pln5 ft 1B¹» :49¾¹ 1:14¶¼ 1:47ºº 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 53-59 7 5¸¢ 4¶¡ 3¸ 4º 3¼¡ Castellanos A 125 bL 2.70 Susie Cru123¡ After My Own Heart125¼ C Her Beauty125¸¡ 4-5w,3-4w,outkicked 7
19Oct24 Pln2 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :51¹¶ 1:15¼» 1:44¹» 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 17-58 5 1«¬ 2¡ 2¶ 2¸¡ 3½¡ Castellanos A 125 bL 2.10 Acclaimed Preacher123¸¡ Susie Cru123» C Her Beauty125» vied btwn,weakened 7
04Oct24 Fno4 ft 1B¿^ :49^» 1:14¶º 1:48½º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L-c 99-60 1 4¹ 4¸¡ 2¡ 2¶ 2¹¡ Castellanos A 125 bL *.40 River Market115¹¡ C Her Beauty125¸ Hang On122¶£ trkd,bid1/4,no match 5

Claimed by Scott Leon from Harris Farms, Inc. for $5,000, Paldanius Sheldon W. - Trainer
13Sep24 Fno5 ft 1B¶¸^ :49»¿ 1:15^¸ 1:47½¹ 3gk Mcl 8000 60-69 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¡ Castellanos A 125 bL *.70 C Her Beauty125¡ Starlit Harbor122º Miss Peru122¸ set pace,dug in,lasted 8
Workout(s): 11 Feb 25 Pln 3F ft :35.4h 6/12 20 Dec 24 Pln 4F gd :49.4h 21/68

5
15-1 Green

ZafferanaÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Boisterous - Azabacha by Old Topper, CA
Multi-colored tie dye, black peace sign on back, multi color tye dye cap

65 Own: Maurice E. Joy, Jr.
Trn: Manuel P. Badilla (11-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO DURAN (2-1-0-0) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 3 1 $19,990
2024: 7 1 1 0 $14,830 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 2 7 2 $58,690 Distance: 7 1 3 1 $21,880

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec24 Pln1 ft 1ÇÀ ¼^ :48¿¹ 1:13¼¼ 1:46º¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L/x 68-57 1 6º 6º¡ 5¼ 6¼¡ 4º Gomez A 125 bfL 15.80 All Hallows125¶¡ Gray Frost125«¬ R B's Tiger123¸¡ 2-3w,mild late rally 6
29Nov24 Pln8 ft 1ÇÀ ¼^ :48º^ 1:12^¶ 1:42¾¼ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw3/L 64-69 3 4º¡ 4¹ 4¹¡ 3¹ 6¼¡ Gomez A 125 bfL 20.80 Dorine's Wild Cat125¡ Lady Good Trouble123º Trojan Way125£ trckd ins-3w,wknd str 8
27Oct24 Pln2 ft 1ÇÀ ¼^ 1:47¶¹ 3gk Clm 14000 (16-14)nw3/L ---55 5 5» 5¸¡ 4¹ 4¹¡ 6º¡ Orozco K E 123 bfL 6.20 Smile Baby Smile123¶£ Castagna123¡ Trojan Way120£ trkd, lacked late bid 6
29Sep24 Fno2 ft 6f¹» :23½¸ :46¹¶ 1:10¼¼ 3gk Clm 22500 (25-22.5) 63-75 5 4 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 4» 4º¡ Antongeorgi III W 119 bfL 5.30 Elegant Sway121¡ Zazen123«¬ Tamantari122º 4-5w,no late rally 5
17Aug24 SR1 fm p 1m»^ :49¸¸ 1:13»º 1:37¿¼ 3gk Clm 14000 (16-14) 74-89 1 6½ 6º 6» 5» 4» Gomez A 123 bfL 7.70 Mastery Kat125¡ J and M Express123¡ Derrygoolin123º saved ground,evenly 7
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 Pln 4F ft :49.2h 27/42 25 Jan 25 Pln 5F ft 1:01.4h 10/26 19 Jan 25 Pln 5F ft 1:01h 12/31 8 Jan 25 Pln 2F gd :25.2h 2/4

6
12-1 Black

Bet the ChalkÀ (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 I'll Have Another - Chalky (IRE) by Canford Cliffs (IRE), CA
Green and white diamonds, green sleeves, green cap

59 Own: Harris Farms, Inc.
Trn: Monty R. Meier (3-1-1-0)

KYLE FREY (89-8-10-16) 122

2025: 1 1 0 0 $8,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 1 0 $10,050 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 1 0 $18,450 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $15,300

Track: 1 1 0 0 $8,400
17Jan25 SA2 ft 1m¶½^ :50¶½ 1:15½¸ 1:43º¸ 4gkjClm 5000nw2/L 41-52 3 3¸ 3¨μ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶£ Baze T 124 L *1.40 1045 Bet the Chlk124¶£ In Without Knockin124¸¢ Your Royal Flyness124¹£ bid3deep1/2,duel,clear 5
29Nov24 Pln8 ft 1ÇÀ ¼^ :48º^ 1:12^¶ 1:42¾¼ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw3/L 58-68 6 7½¡ 6» 6»¡ 6»¢ 7½ Couton J 123 L 7.00 Dorine's Wild Cat125¡ Lady Good Trouble123º Trojan Way125£ 2-3w,no late response 8
05Oct24 Fno1 ft 1m¸¹^ :48¾¾ 1:14¸¿ 1:40¸º 3gk Mcl 8000 41-64 6 5º 6¸¢ 3¶ 1¸ 1º Duran F 122 L 3.50 Bet the Chalk122º Miss Peru122¡ Starlit Harbor122¿ stmbl,bid 4w,drew away 6
11Aug24 SR1 ft 5K¾^ :22¸¶ :46¶º 1:04»^ 3gk Mcl 5000 40-58 7 7 7»¡ 7¾ 5½ 2¼¡ Duran F 122 L 8.30 Channel of Love122¼¡ Bet the Chalk122¶¡ Valerie125¨μ angled out,2nd best 7
30Jun24 Lrc5 ft 6f¼» :22^¿ :46¶¹ 1:10¼¹ 3 k Mcl 30000 36-19 7 7 8½¡ 8¿¡ 8¶» 8¸½¡ Alsagoor A 122 22.20 Super Enticing122¼ Annie Fox122«¬ High Flying Gracie122¡ wcrowded early, 4wide 8
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 Pln 5F ft 1:00h 5/43 29 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :48.1h 3/7 9 Jan 25 Pln 4F gd :49.4h 14/60 20 Dec 24 Pln 4F gd :49h 4/68

7
15-1Orange

Northern RoseÀ (L)
Ch.m.9 Northern Causeway - Rose S. by You and I, CA
Navy blue, navy blue emblems on red shield on back, blue cuffs on green sleeves, green cap

72 $6,250 Own: Rozamund Barclay
Trn: Jorge Bautista (4-0-0-0)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (42-1-3-5) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 17 1 0 3 $20,220
2024: 9 2 0 0 $20,460 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 54 8 2 5 $100,060 Distance: 41 5 1 3 $65,970

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Nov24 Pln2 ft 1B¹^ :48¶¼ 1:13¸¼ 1:48¶¸ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7) 67-72 1 5¶^ 5¶^ 3¼ 3º 1£ Castellanos A 121 L 10.00 Northern Rose121£ Tura Lura123¶^ Hollywood Mistress125¡ angl out,reeled in foe 5
21Sep24 Fno2 ft 1m¸¸» :49¿¾ 1:13½º 1:39¸» 3gk Clm 8000 (8-7)cnd 10-64 5 6¹ 6º¡ 6¹ 6º¡ 4» Gomez A 125 L 10.20 Tura Lura125¸ All Hallows125¶¢ Stein's Girl125¶£ 4w,needed more late 6
03Aug24 SR5 fm p 1m»^ :48^¹ 1:12¿¹ 1:38¹» 3gk SOC 4000 - N 80-77 4 6½¡ 7¼¡ 7º¢ 6º¢ 6º¡ Gomez A 123 L 30.60 Shanghai Mist123£ Tura Lura125¡ Tiz My Princess125¶ bid btwn 2w,evenly 10
21Jun24 Pln6 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :49¹¿ 1:14^¼ 1:44¿¹ 3gk Clm 6250cnd 58-67 7 6º¢ 6¹£ 6¸£ 6¹£ 4¼¡ Rivera S 125 L 14.40 Tiz My Princess125¶£ Vulin125¹ Remember Sue125¶£ 3-4w,needed more 7
25May24 GG5 fm p 1m¼» :47¹¶ 1:11½¶ 1:37¹¼ 3gk SOC 4000/8000 63-82 6 9¶¹ 9¶¹ 9¶¸ 9¶^ 7¾ Jimenez Aburto L M 125 L 35.30 996 Tura Lura125¸ Rev Ree125¸ Hollywood Mistress123¶¡ wsqzd st,no factor 9
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 Pln 5F ft 1:02.2h 35/43 2 Jan 25 Pln 4F my :53.1h 52/67

8
7-5 Pink

Gray Frost (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Frosted - Splendid Sound by Trippi, KY
Navy, kelly green shamrock in gold circle, navy sleeves, gold cap

69 Own: Duke Perry Stable or Buckendorf
Trn: Robert B. Hess Jr. (37-8-5-7)

TYLER BAZE (71-5-3-16) 124

2025: 1 1 0 0 $9,600 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $486
2024: 5 0 3 0 $9,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 3 5 0 $99,215 Distance: 8 2 1 0 $39,760

Track: 3 1 1 0 $13,500
09Feb25 SA4 ft 1m¶¾^ :47¼º 1:12¼¶ 1:39¾¾ 4gkjClm 8000nw3/L 83-79 7 2¡ 1¸ 1» 1¾ 1¶¸¡ Baze T 124 L 2.80 Gray Frost124¶¸¡ Run for My Honey117¶£ After My Own Heart124¡ 5w1st,cleared,widened 7
13Dec24 Pln1 ft 1ÇÀ ¼^ :48¿¹ 1:13¼¼ 1:46º¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L/x 76-62 5 5¸¡ 4¸ 4¹ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ Jimenez Aburto L M 125 L 1.80 All Hallows125¶¡ Gray Frost125«¬ R B's Tiger123¸¡ angled out,willingly 6
17Nov24 Pln5 ft 1ÇÀ ¼^ :48ºº 1:12¿¹ 1:44º¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L/x 83-78 5 5º 5¶¡ 4¸ 2¶ 2¨© Jimenez Aburto L M 125 L *1.20 Classy120¨© Gray Frost125º All Hallows125¶¢ bid 4wide,duel,denied 7
14Oct24 SA4 ft 6f½^ :22º½ :46¸^ 1:13^¾ 3gk Clm 8000 67-56 2 5 5º 5» 6¾ 6¾ Maldonado E A 122 L 8.90 1181 Discrepancy116¸¡ Why Behave124¡ Awesome Taylor117¸wclimbed, 5wd into str 7
29Sep24 SA3 ft 1m¶½» :46¼^ 1:12»¹ 1:41¼» 3gk Clm 8000 105-57 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¡ 2¹¢ Maldonado E A 123 L 3.10 1168 Why Behave123¹¢ Gray Frost123¶¡ Warrior Lady123¸ sent ins,overtakn uppr 6
Workout(s): 2 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.2h 59/68 22 Jan 25 SAo 5F ft 1:01.2h 4/5 12 Jan 25 SAo 4F ft :49.2h 34/46 30 Dec 24 SA o 5F ft 1:02.3h 8/10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 5 ($.50) / All Turf
Pick 3 Races 6-8-10 ($3 - 15% takeout)

6 Santa Anita Park
Starter Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $36,000. (Plus up to $4,320 to Cal-Bred Winners) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won Three
Races. Weight, 124 Lbs. Six Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 10 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Caribbean King (L)
Ch.g.5 Speightstown - Fast Mama by Kitten's Joy, KY
Teal and blue blocks, white "LB" on teal blocks on back, teal and blue sleeves and cap

92 Own: Les Blake
Trn: Ruben D. Alvarado (2-0-1-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (75-10-11-11) 124

2025: 1 0 0 1 $4,320 Turf: 17 2 2 6 $101,220
2024: 9 2 1 2 $55,940 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 2 2 6 $101,220 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $22,320

Track: 11 1 2 4 $62,060
16Jan25 SA6 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¸¸ :44¿½ 1:08¼¸ 4g Str 50000nw3/L 86-91 1 3 6¹¢ 2¶ 1«¬ 3¸¡ Prat F 124 L 4.10 1030 Yacowlef124¶ Rexford124¶¡ Caribbean King124¡ broke thru gate,ins-2w 7
22Nov24 Dmr4 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :23^¹ :46»¾ :58º¹ 3g SOC 50000 - N 71-92 7 7 8º£ 7¹ 5¸ 1¨μ Fresu A 124 L 4.60 Caribbean King124¨μ Bolt Supremacy122¡ Tizz a Good Thing122¨© 2w,swung widest,rally 8
19Oct24 SA6 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22¶¹ :44½¶ 1:08¾¾ 35 Mcl 50000 (50-45) 90-96 1 9 9º¢ 8»¡ 6¸¢ 1£ Fresu A 124 L *2.70 1020 Cribbean King124£ Crazy Cavalier121¨μ Andtheomofthebrave121¨μ swung out,closed fast 11
25Aug24 Dmr9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46º¼ 1:10º^ 1:35¸¾ 3g Mcl 62500 (62.5-50) 94-94 2 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 5º 6¹£ 6¸£ Cedillo A 125 L 5.20 Big Juanito125¶ Quality Wins125«¬ Nuclear125£ wlacked room 5/16-upper 11
10Aug24 Dmr6 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46¸¾ 1:10¹½ 1:34»º 3g Str 50000nw2/L 90-90 7 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¹¡ 3º£ Gutierrez R 123 fL 8.00 Jeweled Shillelagh123¡ Nashoba's Joy123º¢ Caribbean King123¡ 2-3wd,no bid,held 3rd 9
Workout(s): 11 Feb 25 Slr 3F ft :37.3h 2/3 a5 Feb 25 Slr 4F ft :46.2h 1/3 30 Jan 25 Slr 4F ft :48.3h 2/13 11 Jan 25 Slr 3F ft :37.3h 8/13

2
15-1 White

Lucky LadÀ (L)
B.g.6 Finnegans Wake - Mama's Sugar by Lookin At Lucky, CA
Purple, yellow "V" sash, yellow cap

87 Own: Kum or Medina
Trn: Luciano Pasual G. Medina (1-0-0-0)

LEONEL CAMACHO-FLORES (7-0-0-2) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 0 1 2 $6,860 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 2 4 4 $67,670 Distance: 5 0 2 1 $11,530

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Dec24 Pln5 ft 5K¶^^ :22¹¿ :45º¼ 1:04½¶ 3g Clm 20000 (20-18)nw2/L/x 79-93 2 4 7º¡ 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 3¸¢ CamachoFlores L 125 bfL 11.10 Major Tom125¶£ Harcyn125¡ Lucky Lad125¶¢ saved ground,gaining 8
30Nov24 Pln7 ft 5K¶^^ :21¾^ :44¶¶ 1:03¸½ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L-w 95-92 2 2 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¶ 2¨© Jimenez Aburto L M 125 bfL 4.50 I'm Dr. O125¨© Lucky Lad125«¬ Bobby Anton123¸¡ chased pace,late surge 8
29Mar24 GG6 ft o 6f¼^ :22¿º :45¿¼ 1:10¿½ 4g Clm 5000nw2/L/x 59-86 1 5 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 3¡ Orozco K E 125 bfL 2.10 1114 Driver's Ed125«¬ Eddie Crosswire125¡ Lucky Lad125¸ waited 1/4,outclosed 7
01Mar24 GG3 ft o 6f¼^ :22»¸ :45¹^ 1:10¿¿ 4g Clm 20000 (20-18)nw2/L/x 94-77 3 3 2¡ 2¹ 4º 4¼£ CamachoFlores L 125 bfL 1.60 1125 Satanta123¶¢ Thunder of Zion125¶ Chelsiesdanziglite125º¡ chased ins,gave way 4
03Nov23 GG7 ft o 6f¼^ :22¹¾ :45¶¼ 1:10»^ 3g Clm 20000 (20-18) 93-77 7 1 1¶ 1¸¡ 1«¬ 6»¡ Herrera H 123 bfL 8.20 1110 Doo Wop Don125¶£ Bobby's Alibi123£ Torpedo Away123¡ sent,faded late 8
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 Pln 4F ft :49.2h 27/42 12 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :49.1h 11/22 24 Nov 24 Pln 5F ft 1:05.4h 21/21

3
7-2 Blue

Player B (L)
Ch.r.5 American Pharoah - Ballette (IRE) by Giant's Causeway, KY
Green, pink & white humming bird front & back, pink cuffs, green cap

94 Own: Fritz Brothers Racing LLC, Net Birdie LLC or Pappas H
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (81-11-6-11)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (77-17-15-16) 124

2025: 2 0 2 0 $13,000 Turf: 16 2 5 0 $127,000
2024: 9 2 2 0 $99,260 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 2 5 0 $127,900 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $47,500

Track: 11 2 5 0 $118,720
17Jan25 SA8 fm p¹^ 6K½¸ :23¶¼ :45¿º 1:15¸¿ 4g Clm 30000 (30-25)nw3/L 105-102 2 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 2¶¢ Maldonado E A 124 bL *2.10 979 Kid Azteca124¶¢ Player B124¶ Man Child124«¬ pace inside,yield late 7
01Jan25 SA9 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :21¾¼ :44¹º 1:08¸¶ 4g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 116-98 10 2 2¡ 1¸ 1¶ 2£ Maldonado E A 122 bL 8.80 994 Whatmakessammyrun122£ Player B122¡ Hacking It Up122¸ outside,cleared,caught 10
26Dec24 SA1 fm y *6K¾º :21¼¿ :43¸½ 1:12¶^ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x 111-77 12 1 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 5º 10¿¡ Rispoli U 124 bL 11.80 1007 Noble Reflection124¹£ Dancing Rinca122¨© Count of Amazonia124¨© wbrk in/bpd,2-3wd,wknd 12
16Nov24 Dmr5 fm p¶¸ 5f¹^ :23¶¼ :45¼º :57¶º 3g Aoc 100000nw2$/x-N 62-87 4 4 3¸ 4¶£ 5¸£ 5» Fresu A 120 bL 14.30 Central Dispatch122«¬ Tigerhon120«¬ Irideo122¶¡ wbmpd st,crowded early 6
07Jun24 SA7 fm p¸^ 6f¾» :22º½ :44½¿ 1:08º^ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 96-94 8 8 2¡ 2¡ 3¶¡ 8» Maldonado E A 124 bL 18.40 1027 Daniel's Magic126¨© Zoffarelli126«¬ Lovesick Blues126¨©wbit slow/bobble,prss2w 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 SAo 4F ft :49.3h 30/41 1 Feb 25 SA o 5F ft 1:00h 7/18 12 Jan 25 SA o 4F ft :47.2h 6/46 22 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :49.3h 59/98

4
30-1 Yellow

Kimmer (L)
Ch.g.6 Tamarkuz - Maux Exotic by Leroidesanimaux (BRZ), KY
Royal blue, white red & black hoops, red cross on white shield on front, multi color hoops on sleeves & on cap

91 Own: Alexander Spasiano
Trn: Genaro Vallejo (11-0-2-1)

TYLER BAZE (71-5-3-16) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 24 1 1 3 $59,220
2024: 15 0 1 2 $25,100 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $580
Life: 35 2 2 4 $89,335 Distance: 10 1 1 0 $35,080

Track: 22 2 1 3 $68,020
31Jan25 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :47½¾ 1:11¾½ 1:35^¶ 4g Str 50000nw3/L 74-89 5 9¼¢ 8»¡ 8¾ 8½¢ 8½¢ Pereira T J 124 L 32.60 1051 Zalamo124£ Presider124¨μ Rastaman Vibe124£ 2wd,mvd out,no factor 9
15Nov24 Dmr2 fm p¸º 1B¶»^ :48^¹ 1:12»¼ 1:42»¿ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 76-94 2 6¹¡ 5º¡ 5º 5º¡ 3¹¡ Pereira T J 123 L 30.40 Phosphorescence125¹¢ Bee Catcher123¨μ Kimmer123«¬wtight early,svd ground 6
26Oct24 SA10 fm p¶^ 1N¼^ :49º» 1:12½¸ 1:49^¿ 3g Clm 30000 (30-25)nw3/L 61-95 5 8¼¢ 8¼¢ 8»¢ 5¸ 3¨μ Pereira T J 125 L 24.10 Donner Lake123¨μ Sbagliato125«¬ Kimmer125£ ins,2w,swung out,rally 8
11Oct24 SA8 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :48¶¼ 1:12¶¿ 1:35¶½ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 65-93 1 8» 8¼¡ 8º¢ 7º¢ 6» Baze T 125 L 58.40 1046 Lahaina Flavor125¶¢ Zalamo125£ Jack Kerouac116£ inside,tip3w,no threat 8
13Sep24 Lrc4 ft 1m¶¿^ :47¾¸ 1:12¶¸ 1:37^½ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 56-89 2 5º¡ 5¼ 5º¢ 5»¡ 4» Payeras E 124 L 42.60 I Don't Get It126¨μ Without Borders120º Kid Azteca124£ reserved,3-2wd,3-5wd 5
Workout(s): 24 Jan 25 LA 5F ft :58.4hg 2/7 16 Jan 25 LA 5F ft 1:03.1h 2/2 8 Jan 25 LA 4F ft :49.1h 2/2

5
5-1 Green

Tizz a Good ThingÀ (L)
B.g.5 Vronsky - Tizzy Miss by Cee's Tizzy, CA
Light blue, blue "T" in yellow diamond, yellow diamond on blue sleeves, blue and yellow cap

87 Own: Tomasic or Tomasic
Trn: Steve Knapp (64-7-11-9)

ARMANDO AYUSO (88-7-11-11) 124

2025: 1 1 0 0 $15,600 Turf: 7 1 1 3 $42,680
2024: 6 0 1 2 $19,540 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 1 3 $79,780 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $16,600

Track: 7 2 1 1 $66,940
25Jan25 SA7 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21º¶ :44^½ 1:08»¾ 4g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L-c 122-99 1 2 4¹¡ 3¸ 2¶ 1¨μ Gonzalez R 124 bL 3.90 1131 Tizz a Good Thing124¨μ Yogi Boy124º Tallis122¨© ins turn,wore down rvl 7

Claimed by Tomasic, Susan and Tomasic, William J. from Devereaux, Mark and Gross, F. Scott for $25,000, Gaines Carla - Trainer
29Dec24 SA3 fm p¸^ 6K¼¹ :23¹¿ :46¾º 1:15¾¹ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 87-89 8 3 3¡ 3¡ 1«¬ 2¨© Gonzalez R 124 bL 10.90 1108 Simplexity122¨© Tizz a Good Thing124¨μ Forty Niner Gold124¡ 3deep,led late,bad bob 9
22Nov24 Dmr4 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :23^¹ :46»¾ :58º¹ 3g SOC 50000/50000 84-90 5 2 6¸£ 5¶¢ 4¶¡ 3£ Gonzalez R 122 bL 10.10 Caribbean King124¨μ Bolt Supremacy122¡ Tizz a Good Thing122¨© 2-3w,bid str,outkicked 8
29Sep24 SA8 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¿¹ :44¹¼ 1:08¸» 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 101-86 5 3 4¹ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 7¼¢ Talamo J 122 L 14.10 1132 Hacking It Up124¶£ Refocus121¶ Chick's Dig It124¶ 2wd,mvd out,no respons 11
15Aug24 Dmr5 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :22»¾ :45º¹ :57¸½ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 83-95 2 5 6º¢ 5º 5¸£ 3¸¢ Talamo J 122 L 27.00 Disko Tribute124¶£ Lemon Sushi124¡ Tizz a Good Thing122£ insd,outclosed for 2nd 8
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 15/68 20 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 16/69 12 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 83/136 20 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 7/49

6
4-1 Black

Schwarzmeier (L)
Ch.c.4 Liam's Map - Mayfair Lady by Colonel John, KY
Turquoise, black and tan Cat logo on back, black cuffs and cap

87 Own: David A. Bernsen LLC
Trn: Peter Eurton (20-1-3-6)

ABEL LEZCANO (36-2-2-6) 124

2025: 1 1 0 0 $20,400 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $20,400
2024: 4 1 1 0 $54,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 1 1 $83,660 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $66,500

Track: 3 1 0 1 $26,300
23Jan25 SA9 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22º¾ :45¸¼ 1:09½¶ 4g SOC 50000/50000-c 89-92 2 6 5¶£ 3¶¡ 4¶ 1¸ Lezcano A 124 bL 4.70 1136 Schwarzmeier124¸ Travelin' Show124¡ Oscar Joy124«¬ altr/bpd5/16,hemmd upr 8

Claimed by David A. Bernsen LLC from Iapetus Racing LLC for $50,000, Sadler John W. - Trainer
05Oct24 SA5 ft 6f½^ :21¾¹ :44^¼ 1:09º¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 91-91 8 7 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 4º¡ 5¼¢ Kimura K 119 bL 25.90 1135 Pilot Commander119¸£ Captivating Boy124¸¢ Red Pill122¡ forward,3wide,no bid 8
07Sep24 Dmr10 ft 6Kº» :21º¼ :43¿¼ 1:15¼¹ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 86-89 3 12 10»¢ 8½£ 9¶¶ 8¾£ Gutierrez R 119 bL 14.50 Red Flag124£ Pilot Commander119¹ All That Glory119¶¢ bmp st,ins,angl,mild 12
20Jul24 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :21¿¿ :44¼º 1:09»^ 3g Msw 75000 88-96 8 5 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1£ Gutierrez R 120 bL 33.20 Schwarzmeier120£ Mirahmadi120¼¢ Santarena120¸¡ whit gate,met bid,game 9
22Jun24 Lrc7 ft 6K¶º^ :21½¹ :43¾¿ 1:17¾¾ 3g Msw 41000 100-74 2 4 1¡ 2¡ 2¶ 2¨μ Fresu A 120 L 1.70 Dothraki120¨μ Schwarzmeier120¨μ Mongolian Gold126¸¡wfracts,step slow,game 5
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 SAo 4F ft :47.3h 6/41 19 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 21/83 13 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 14/64 4 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49h 26/58

7
6-1 Orange

Invincible (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Uncle Mo - Magical Mood (GB) by Forestry, KY
Turquoise, lavender "WF" front and back, lavender blocks on sleeves, turquoise cap

84 Own: Culver or Moore
Trn: Dean Pederson (14-6-1-3)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (89-15-11-12) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $720 Turf: 8 1 0 0 $48,180
2024: 4 1 0 0 $19,660 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 0 0 $71,100 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $37,980

Track: 3 1 0 0 $37,980
16Jan25 SA6 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¸¸ :44¿½ 1:08¼¸ 4g Str 50000nw3/L 96-75 7 2 4¶¡ 3¸ 5º 5¿¡ Pereira T J 124 bL 6.30 1003 Yacowlef124¶ Rexford124¶¡ Caribbean King124¡ wbmpd3/8,4-2wd,faded 7
20Oct24 SA2 fm p 6fº» :21¼º :44º¸ 1:07»¸ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 134-93 2 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¡ 5¹¢ Pereira T J 121 bL 7.70 1008 Mas Rapido124¡ Rexford124¡ Kid Azteca124«¬ dueled2wd,yield midstr 10
22Sep24 Lrc9 ft 6K¶º^ :22¼¹ :45»» 1:16¸¸ 3g Str 50000nw2/L 61-93 3 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¹¡ 1¹ Pereira T J 119 bL 2.50 Invincible119¹ Hondo Crouch124¶£ Smokem Ez118¸ dueled,2-3w,clear3/16 8
24Aug24 Dmr6 fm p¶¸ 5f¶» :22¿¶ :46^¼ :57¼^ 3 Clm 50000 (50-45)-c 84-80 3 5 6¶£ 7º 9º£ 8»¡ Fresu A 120 bL 2.50 Mission Beach120¶¡ Lite Ranchin Kid120¡ Prince Prancealot120£wshuffle/check,floatd5w 10

Claimed by Culver, Bruce and Moore, Deanna from Great Friends Stables and Davis, Mark for $50,000, O'Neill Doug F. - Trainer
20Jul24 Dmr3 fm p 5f¹^ :22º¾ :45^º :56»º 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 94-88 4 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 10» Hernandez J J 118 bL 11.00 Tigerhon124¡ Fleet Feet122¨μ Nesso's Lastharrah118¶¢ vied between,weakened 10
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 81/101 31 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 8/34 12 Jan 25 SA 3F ft :36.3h 10/19 5 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :52.4h 80/80

8
3-1 Pink

Rexford (L)
B.g.5 Tapiture - Peisinoe by Yes It's True, KY
Navy, orange & white horsehead emblem, orange hoops on white sleeves, navy trimmed orange & white cap

95 Own: Little Red Feather Racing
Trn: Philip D' Amato (52-8-9-3)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (61-3-15-7) 124

2025: 1 0 1 0 $7,200 Turf: 15 2 5 3 $152,020
2024: 4 1 1 0 $29,120 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 5 3 $152,020 Distance: 5 1 2 2 $47,280

Track: 8 1 3 3 $71,400
16Jan25 SA6 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¸¸ :44¿½ 1:08¼¸ 4g Str 50000nw3/L 86-94 6 5 5¹ 6¹ 4¶¡ 2¶ Gonzalez R 124 bL 2.80 1003 Yacowlef124¶ Rexford124¶¡ Caribbean King124¡ chased3-5-3w,outclosed 7
23Nov24 Dmr5 fm p¶¾ 5f¸» :23^¿ :45¾º :57¸¿ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 64-96 7 10 7¹£ 8¹£ 7º¡ 7¹¡ Gonzalez R 122 bL 4.00 Lonesome Stew124¶¢ Yacowlef122¨© Gregory's Pride122«¬ wstp slow,2w,angled out 10
20Oct24 SA2 fm p 6fº» :21¼º :44º¸ 1:07»¸ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 111-100 5 5 5¹¡ 5¸ 2«¬ 2¡ Gonzalez R 124 bL 4.60 1009 Mas Rapido124¡ Rexford124¡ Kid Azteca124«¬ 2-4w,bid,brf lead late 10
22Aug24 Dmr2 fm p¸º 5f¸^ :22½¾ :45¸¿ :56¾¹ 3g Clm 50000 (50-45) 75-96 1 6 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 5¹ 4¸ Gonzalez R 120 bL 9.40 Tigerhon122¶¡ Please Focus120¡ Sigiloso122«¬ ins,angld out,miss3rd 8
04May24 SA3 fm p 6fº» :22¼½ :45¶½ 1:08¼¸ 3g SOC 50000/50000 106-98 3 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ Gonzalez R 126 bL 10.20 1016 Rexford126¶¡ Pioneer Prince126¡ Queen's Code126¸¢ ins,cleared,driftd str 6
Workout(s): 11 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 7/47 2 Feb 25 LA 4F ft :49.3h 7/12 25 Jan 25 LA 3F ft :39.2h 9/9 11 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 51/81
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 4 ($.50)

7 Santa Anita Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,500. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since January 17 or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $5,000 (Maiden,
Claiming, And Starter Races For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility) (RESTRICTED TO HORSES OR HORSEMEN BASED IN NORTHERN CALIFORNIA SINCE JANUARY 1,
2024 OR TO HORSES WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $6,250 OR LESS IN ONE OF THEIR LAST TWO STARTS). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Effective GigÀ (L)
B.g.5 Gig Harbor - Quite Effective by Bluegrass Cat, CA
White, "GP" inside red ball on back, green sleeves, white cap

65 $5,000 Own: Jesus C. Perez
Trn: Guillermo Preciado (1-0-0-0)

LEONEL CAMACHO-FLORES (7-0-0-2) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $3,100
2024: 14 3 0 4 $25,850 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $3,850
Life: 32 5 5 6 $65,285 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Nov24 Pln8 ft 1B¸» :50¼» 1:14½^ 1:47º¾ 3g Clm 4000 57-64 5 1¶ 1¶ 4¶ 5» 7¶¶¢ Herrera C 123 bL 53.60 Happy Does116¡ Herecomegeorgieboy123¹ Sea of Liberty122¸ slwd pace, gave way 8
26Oct24 Pln3 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ 1:46^¾ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L/x ---45 6 5¸ 3¶¡ 3¶ 5»¡ 5¿¡ Couton J 125 bL 3.50 Fantastic Dream125¶¢ Wild Wager125«¬ Ruler of Angels125¶¢ 5-4w,tired stretch 6
29Sep24 Fno6 ft 5K¼» :22¶¾ :46¶» 1:02¿¹ 3g Clm 4000nw2/9mx 39-76 2 9 9¾ 9¿¡ 7¼¡ 6¿¢ Herrera C 125 bL 29.40 Stretch Run125¶¢ Too Much Info125¶¢ Almanera118» lacked spd, some gain 10
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 Pln 5F ft 1:01h 11/43 19 Jan 25 Pln 5F ft 1:02h 21/31 8 Jan 25 Pln 4F gd :53.2hg 11/11

2
9-2 White

My Bucket ListÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Sky Mesa - Z Z Tiger by Smiling Tiger, CA
Multi-colored tie dye, black peace sign on back, multi color tye dye cap-No Cap

81 $5,000 Own: Manuel P. Badilla
Trn: Owner (11-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO DURAN (2-1-0-0) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2024: 17 3 2 3 $36,850 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 33 4 8 6 $89,548 Distance: 10 0 4 3 $22,350

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Dec24 Pln7 ft 5K¶^^ :22º¿ :45º¾ 1:05»¹ 3g Clm 4000cnd 66-83 10 10 9¼ 7¹¢ 5¹ 3¶£ Duran F 125 bfL 3.80 Duplication125¡ Our Expectation125¶¢ My Bucket List125¸ wbrk slw,circld,gd fins 10
29Nov24 Pln2 ft 1ÇÀ ¼^ :48º¾ 1:12»^ 1:42¹½ 3g Clm 6250 64-59 5 6¹¡ 6¸£ 6¹¡ 4¼ 4¶»¢ Duran F 121 bfL 3.80 Happy Does121¹¡ Sugar Beets121¶£ Amanofmystature122¶ ŵbbld st,keen,3-4w,4-5w 6
15Nov24 Pln1 ft 1ÇÀ ¼^ :49¶¹ 1:12¾¼ 1:42¶¼ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7)cnd 64-89 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¡ 4¹¡ Duran F 125 bfL 19.60 Rich Gold125¶¢ Sea Dog125¨μ Brother o' Brien123¸ trckd 3-4w,weakened 5
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 Pln 4F ft :47.3h 4/42 26 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :49.3h 19/38 19 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :48.2h 2/16 8 Jan 25 Pln 4F gd :49.2hg 2/11

3
12-1 Blue

Reef CityÀ (L)
B.g.5 Bluegrass Cat - Adopted Fame by Western Fame, CA
Blue, silver "LL" on the back, silver "Leucadia Land Stables, LLC" on front, grey sleeves, blue "LL" on white cap

68 $5,000 Own: LeucadiaLand Stables, LLC
Trn: Jeff Bonde (13-1-3-1)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (42-3-6-8) 124

2025: 1 0 1 0 $2,900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 14 3 4 2 $42,690 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 3 6 3 $66,730 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $6,250

Track: 5 0 1 0 $6,880
02Feb25 SA5 ft 1m¶½» :47º^ 1:13^¿ 1:40¾¶ 4g Clm 5000cnd 74-63 1 4»¡ 3»¡ 2¹ 2º 2¼¡ Aguilar A 124 bL 12.90 1088 Warrens World124¼¡ Reef City124¡ Supermazel124¸¢ ins,no match,held 2nd 9
24Nov24 Pln9 ft 5K¶^^ :22»º :44½¿ 1:03¾» 3g Clm 6250cnd 70-68 8 8 5¶£ 5¸£ 5º¡ 8¾£ Rivera S 125 bL 17.90 Imperial Hornet125¡ Our Bold Prince125º Quiet Charm120¶¢whopped,rushed 4w,faded 8
02Nov24 Pln4 ft 6f¹» :23¸¾ :45¶½ 1:09»¾ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14) 28-52 6 7 7¼ 7¾¡ 7¿ 7¸^¡ Rivera S 123 bL 34.40 Sir Greyson122¸¡ Handsome Gary121½ Hey Mate121«¬wthrew head st,trailed 7
Workout(s): 20 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :50.3h 59/69 13 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 40/118 20 Dec 24 Pln 4F gd :53.3h 64/68 6 Dec 24 Pln 4F ft :48.1h 4/7

4
3-1 Yellow

Bobby's AlibiÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Curlin to Mischief - Sacred Alibi by Stormy Atlantic, KY
White, black sash, lime green, teal and white blocks upper right quarter and right sleeve, white capcap

80 $5,000 Own: Robert G. A. Jones
Trn: Faith M. Taylor (10-1-0-3)

KEVIN E. OROZCO (22-4-0-6) 124

2025: 1 0 0 1 $2,160 Turf: 4 0 1 2 $8,930
2024: 5 0 0 2 $5,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 39 4 9 8 $131,220 Distance: 21 4 5 2 $94,560

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,160
25Jan25 SA6 ft 6f½^ :22¶½ :44¿¶ 1:11^^ 4g jSOC 8000 - N 62-76 10 2 7º¢ 7¾¡ 5¾ 3º¡ Orozco K E 122 L 29.70 1198 Halo Rando122«¬ Tesoro122º¡ Bobby's Alibi122¨© w5-2wd,lack room upper 10
13Dec24 Pln2 ft 5K¶^» :22»½ :45º¾ 1:04¹¼ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)nw2/y/x 44-86 5 6 6½ 6½¢ 6» 4¹ Castellanos A 125 L 2.50 Too Much Info123¸ Playing Hardball125¶ Hey Batman116«¬woff slow,2-3w,gaining 7
16Nov24 Pln4 ft 5K¶^^ :22¸¾ :45^¼ 1:03½¶ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7) 89-94 6 4 4¶¢ 5¸¢ 4¶£ 3£ Orozco K E 122 L *1.70 Defense Wins123£ Lessons of Autism123«¬ Bobby's Alibi122£ 4-6w, steady late gain 6
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 Pln 5F ft 1:02.2h 35/43 18 Jan 25 Pln 5F ft 1:01.1h 8/24 9 Jan 25 Pln 5F gd 1:02.1h 4/32 1 Dec 24 Pln 4F ft :49h 29/73

5
10-1 Green

Dr. Flash DancerÀ (L)
Ch.g.6 Dance Hall Doctor - Grindstonevalntine by Grindstone, CA
Red, blue 'TK' on gold yoke front and back, blue and red chevrons on gold sleeves, red cap

69 $5,000 Own: Benjamin E. Kelly
Trn: Faith M. Taylor (10-1-0-3)

CERAPIO FIGUEROA (2-0-0-1) 124

2025: 1 0 0 1 $1,740 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 8 2 0 0 $14,975 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 23 3 1 5 $38,169 Distance: 3 0 1 2 $5,920

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,740
16Jan25 SA3 ft 6f½^ :22¿¸ :46»» 1:12¿¾ 4g Clm 5000cnd 75-69 6 1 1¡ 2¡ 2¶ 3¸¡ Figueroa C 124 L 5.00 1014 Bobby Anton124¶¡ Donttestyourluck124¶ Dr. Flash Dancer124¸ pressd4-3w,turned away 6
15Dec24 Pln7 ft 5K¶^^ :22º¿ :45º¾ 1:05»¹ 3g Clm 4000cnd 104-76 5 3 3¨μ 4¨μ 3¶¡ 5º£ Jimenez Aburto L M 125 L 3.60 Duplication125¡ Our Expectation125¶¢ My Bucket List125¸ cls3-4w,bid3/8,outkicd 10
24Nov24 Pln2 ft 5K¶^^ :22»º :44¼¾ 1:03»» 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L/x 58-67 3 5 5¹¡ 6»¡ 7½£ 7¶¶ Orozco K E 125 L 13.70 Almost Snow125¶ Wound Up125¶¡ Harcyn125¡ lacked a bid,no threat 7
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 Pln 4F ft :50.2h 33/42 11 Jan 25 Pln 3F ft :36h 2/3 2 Jan 25 Pln 4F my :50h 6/67

6
6-1 Black

Our Expectation (L)
Gr/ro.g.8 Dontmesswithkitten - Whatdidshesay by Knight in Savannah, WA
White, teal "M" emblem on front and back, white cuffs on teal sleeves, white cap

75 $5,000 Own: Lizbeth Medina
Trn: Genaro Vallejo (11-0-2-1)

ASSAEL ESPINOZA (57-9-4-4) 124

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,170 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $6,980
2024: 5 0 1 1 $5,570 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 44 7 10 7 $121,270 Distance: 23 4 6 1 $66,730

Track: 1 0 0 0 $870
08Feb25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53½^¸ :52¹½º 4g Alw 17000nw1/r/L ---61 4 7 5º£ -- 6»£ 7¼£ OrdunaRojas F 126 bL 29.40 Anniversaire d'Or126¶ Grazen Sun126¨μ Blue Cheese Olive126¹¡ stalk ins,no response 8
16Jan25 SA3 ft 6f½^ :22¿¸ :46»» 1:12¿¾ 4g Clm 5000cnd-c 68-64 4 5 3¶ 4¶¡ 4¸ 4º¡ Castellanos A 124 bL *1.70 1141 Bobby Anton124¶¡ Donttestyourluck124¶ Dr. Flash Dancer 124¸ wbid btw,bpd5/16,flattn 6

Claimed by Medina Lizbeth from Jefferson Frances for $5,000, Torres Arnold B. - Trainer
15Dec24 Pln7 ft 5K¶^^ :22º¿ :45º¾ 1:05»¹ 3g Clm 4000cnd 87-86 2 5 6¸£ 5¶£ 2¡ 2¡ Castellanos A 125 bfL *2.90 Duplication125¡ Our Expectation125¶¢ My Bucket List125¸ rail trip,just missed 10
Workout(s): 31 Jan 25 LA 3F ft :37.3h 7/8 2 Jan 25 Pln 5F my 1:01.3h 2/24 29 Nov 24 Pln 4F ft :50.4h 10/11

7
5-2 Orange

Runnin UteÀ (L)
B.g.4 Carpe Diem - Algorhythmic by Vronsky, CA
Gold, black circle "B" front and back, black sleeves, gold cap

79 $5,000 Own: Richard Barton
Trn: D. Wayne Baker (6-0-1-0)

WELFIN R. ORANTES (37-4-5-6) 119»

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2024: 12 4 0 2 $48,530 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 4 0 2 $48,530 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $11,040

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Nov24 Pln2 ft 5K¶^^ :22»º :44¼¾ 1:03»» 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)nw2/L/x 64-86 7 3 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 4¹ Garcia E 123 bL 10.10 Almost Snow125¶ Wound Up125¶¡ Harcyn125¡ mid-move,needed more 7
15Nov24 Pln6 ft 6f¹» :23¸» :45¼º 1:11^¸ 3 Clm 10000 (10-9) 62-83 4 3 4¶¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1¶£ Garcia E 122 bL 7.00 Runnin Ute122¶£ Halo Rando121¶¢ It Aint Over119¹ bid 3-4w,proved best 7
29Sep24 Fno8 ft 5K¼^ :22º¾ :45¿» 1:04^¸ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 70-83 8 4 4¸ 4¶¡ 2¡ 1¨© Garcia E 122 bL 5.80 Runnin Ute122¨© Vilified125¸ Hot Journey125£ tip 4w,battled,won nod 10
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 Pln 4F ft :49.4h 30/42 31 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :51h 16/23 12 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :47.3h 4/22 2 Jan 25 Pln 4F my :50.4h 16/67

8
15-1 Pink

Pour On the ColeÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Tonalist - Shortbread Scotty by Bluegrass Cat, CA
Purple and white quarters, Mexico Flag patch on purple bars on white sleeves, white cap

73 $5,000 Own: Maria Valenzuela
Trn: Jose Puentes (5-0-1-1)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (42-1-3-5) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 7 0 0 0 $5,210
2024: 17 1 2 2 $21,090 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 70 8 8 9 $171,738 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $351

Track: 4 0 0 1 $7,180
05Jan25 SA3 ft 1m¶½» :49º¶ 1:14¿¿ 1:41º¿ 4g Clm 5000cnd 57-65 2 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 6¸£ 4¹¡ 6¾£ Orozco K E 124 bfL 9.10 1165 Nameless124¡ Beskar124¼ Fantastic Dream124¶¢ w2wd,2-4wd,drifted str 8
18Dec24 Pln2 ft 5K¿» :23^½ :46¶º 1:04½¾ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9) 69-86 5 6 7º¡ 7½¡ 6½¡ 5½¡ Bautista A L 115½ bfL 91.00 Wound Up121¸ Horse Doctor121¡ Satanta121¸ 3-4w,passed tired ones 7
29Nov24 Pln5 ft 1ÇÀ ¼^ :49¹¾ 1:12¹» 1:41½º 3g Clm 4000cnd 55-76 2 1¸ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¸¡ 4¾¡ Garcia E 125 bfL 18.00 Sea of Liberty125«¬ Big Flame125» Sunny Spot125¹¡ sent,faded stretch 7
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 Pln 5F ft 1:02.1h 33/43

9
20-1 Aqua

Twilight MoonÀ (L)
Ch.g.4 Clubhouse Ride - Moonlight Caper by Malibu Moon, CA
Lime green, white circle "BFB" and horse emblem on back, green and white blocks on sleeves, green and white cap

51 $5,000 Own: Berman or Johnson
Trn: Eric Berman (0-0-0-0)

EDUARD K. ROJAS FERNANDEZ (2-0-0-0) 124

2025: 1 0 0 0 $300 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,900
2024: 14 1 1 3 $23,710 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 1 1 3 $29,650 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 3 0 0 1 $8,840
19Jan25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :55¼»º :54^¿º 3g Clm 5000nw2/L ---35 5 6 6¼ -- 6¾¡ 6½£ Rojas Fernandez E K 126 bL 6.70 S Y Dream126£ Lurking Fear126£ Senor Reece126¸¡ stalked 3path,empty 6
15Dec24 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :55^¾» :54»^¸ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L ---55 1 5 5½£ -- 4»¢ 3¹ Ramirez R S 126 bL 2.30 Embers of Gold126¡ Mr. Mercedes126¸¡ Twilight Moon126¡ 2w,adv 2w,up 3rd 4p 5
09Nov24 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :54¾^¶ :53¾^½ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L-v ---52 1 4 5¾£ -- 5½£ 4º£ Ramirez R S 124 L 2.50 Splashed in Gold126¸¡ Running Tiger124£ Dad's Jubilee124¶¡ trailed, mildly inside 5
Workout(s): 29 Nov 24 LA 5F ft 1:01.4h 3/4

10
10-1 Purple

Azure Star (IRE) (L)
B.g.5 Lope de Vega (IRE) - Blue Paraiba (IRE) by Sea The Stars (IRE), IRE
Red, black horse inside yellow shield on back, black collar and cuffs, red cap

76 $5,000 Own: Jose Bautista
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

CRISTOBAL HERRERA (20-0-1-3) 124

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $15,150
2024: 9 1 0 2 $13,950 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 5 1 3 $63,720 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,400

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
15Dec24 Pln7 ft 5K¶^^ :22º¿ :45º¾ 1:05»¹ 3g Clm 4000cnd 106-78 3 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¸ 4¹£ Americano M 120» bL 10.50 Duplication125¡ Our Expectation125¶¢ My Bucket List125¸ game,gv way grudingly 10
08Nov24 Pln7 ft 1ÇÀ ¼^ :48½¹ 1:11¸¾ 1:43^¸ 3g Str 4000cnd 79-72 8 1¶¡ 1¶ 3¶¡ 5» 6¶^¢ Gomez A 121 bL 7.30 Its Thievery123¶¡ Wine and Whisky123¡ Amanofmystature116»£ set pace,faded 8
19Oct24 Pln9 ft 1B¹^ :49¾½ 1:13¿¶ 1:46¹¿ 3g Clm 4000cnd 57-71 1 1º 1º 2¡ 4¸¡ 5º* Herrera C 125 bL 8.60 Big Flame125¡ Gallant Warren125¡ Wrong Direction123¡ sprinted clear,faded,PL4th 9
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 Pln 4F ft :49.1h 23/42 a26 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :47.4h 1/38 a19 Jan 25 Pln 5F ft :59.1h 1/31 11 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :49h 12/23
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired a
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Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Late Pick 3 ($3 - 15% takeout) / 3X3 ($1) / Leg 2
of All Turf Pick 3

8 Santa Anita Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $61,000. For California Bred or California Sired Three Year Olds Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two
Races or Claiming Price $50,000. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $50,000 (Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). Six And One Half Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 10 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Frank BullittÀ
Ch.g.3 Grazen - Wink and Wish by Tribal Rule, CA
Forest green, cream horse emblem, cream stripe on green sleeves, green cap

77 Own: River Bend Farm, Tannyhill or Weeks
Trn: Debbie Winick (3-1-0-1)

TYLER BAZE (71-5-3-16) 122

2025: 1 0 0 1 $7,320 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $7,320
2024: 2 1 0 0 $23,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $31,220 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $7,320
19Jan25 SA7 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¾^ :44½¼ 1:09¸» 3 lAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 132-88 2 3 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 3¶¡ Baze T 122 bf 8.10 1164 Triple Diamonds122¨© Cali Cat122¶¡ Frank Bullitt122«¬ pace ins,overtaken1/16 10
14Dec24 Lrc5 ft 6f½» :21¾¿ :45»» 1:10^¾ 2 lMsw 39000 100-98 5 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¹ Baze T 120 bf 5.50 Frank Bullitt120¹ Mr. Machupicchu 115¼ Charmz Away120¹ met bid,turned awy foe 8
Workout(s): 4 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 7/28 3 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 8/22 2 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :47.2hg 5/62 25 Nov 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 23/42

2
3-1 White

King of DragonsÀ (L1)
Ch.c.3 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Zendreya by Eskendereya, CA
Khaki, black Maltese cross, black stripe on sleeves, khaki cap

76 Own: Cicero Farms, LLC
Trn: Richard Baltas (47-8-8-5)

ANTONIO FRESU (75-10-11-11) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $48,200
2024: 4 1 1 0 $48,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $48,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $11,300
29Dec24 SA7 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :51¶¼ 1:15^¸ 1:37½^ 2 Stk - EddeLoganL - 100k 25-63 2 5¸ 6¶¢ 5¸¡ 6º¢ 6½£ Kimura K 120 b 9.20 1051 Artislas122¨μ Fomo Joe118¸¡ Sabertooth118¸ wpulld badly,bpd1st&3/8 7
29Nov24 Dmr5 fm p¸º 1m¶^¸ :46½¿ 1:12¼¸ 1:37½º 2 lMsw 54000 103-91 5 6º 5¹£ 3¶ 4¸ 1¡ Kimura K 120 b 9.20 King of Dragons120¡ Sabertooth120¶¡ Miles Finch120¶£ wbp st,tug,on heels7/16 11
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00h 3/32 1 Feb 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00h 7/18 25 Jan 25 SA o 5F ft 1:00.3h 16/19 18 Jan 25 SA o 5F ft 1:01.1h 15/18

3
5-1 Blue

Got'm Cot'mÀ¡ (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Bolt d'Oro - Annabird by Flower Alley, CA
Red, black and gold diagonal stripes on front, white hoops on sleeves, red cap

81 Own: Cami Cottam
Trn: Val Brinkerhoff (20-0-0-9)

ABEL LEZCANO (36-2-2-6) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 5 1 1 0 $50,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 0 $53,700 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $14,300
18Jan25 SA10 ft 1B¾» :48¸¾ 1:13¹^ 1:46¶¸ 3 lStk - CalCupDby - 175k 84-78 8 3¨μ 3¶ 3¡ 5¶¢ 6¾ Frey K 124 bf 7.70 1102 Shea Brennan124¨μ Whiskyginandbrandy124£ Style Cat124¶¢ 5-4wd,3deep,weakened 8
15Dec24 Lrc9 ft 1m¶¿^ :47¸º 1:12¼^ 1:38º¼ 2 lStk - KngGlriusB - 100k 90-84 3 3¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 5¸¢ Frey K 118 bf 6.80 Shea Brennan120¨© I'm a Bad Boy119¡ R Heisman119¶¢ wbrsh3deep1st,wknd1/16 9
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :47h 4/91 1 Feb 25 SA 3F ft :38.1h 9/10 12 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 15/91 4 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :51.4h 57/58

4
5-2 Yellow

Cali CatÀ (L)
B.r.3 American Pharoah - Ready for Romance by More Than Ready, CA
Dark green, white 'HR', dark green bars on white sleeves, dark green cap

81 Own: Hronis Racing, LLC
Trn: John W. Sadler (49-5-10-10)

FLAVIEN PRAT (95-28-21-13) 122

2025: 1 0 1 0 $12,200 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $57,700
2024: 3 1 0 0 $46,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $58,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $12,700
19Jan25 SA7 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¾^ :44½¼ 1:09¸» 3 lAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 107-91 5 10 8¹£ 7º¡ 4¶¡ 2¨© Prat F 122 bL 3.40 1115 Triple Diamonds122¨© Cali Cat122¶¡ Frank Bullitt122«¬ 2-3w,tip out,outclosed 10
06Oct24 SA8 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :46»¿ 1:10¼¼ 1:34º» 2 Stk - ZumaBchG3 - 100k 103-84 8 4¹ 3¹ 4¸ 6»¡ 8¿¡ Hernandez J J 122 b 8.20 1120 Artislas124«¬ Iron Man Cal122¨© Sabertooth118¹ wpulled,3-2w,3deep5/16 8
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 5F ft :59.2h 4/101 1 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :49h 37/71 12 Jan 25 SA 5F ft :59.3h 3/91 4 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 22/52

5
15-1 Green

No Poking AroundÀ (L)
B.g.3 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Bellsblade by Mr. Broad Blade, CA
Black orange purple panel front and back, black stripe on orange cap

74 Own: Matt Nelson
Trn: Robert B. Hess Jr. (37-8-5-7)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (58-11-4-9) 122

2025: 1 1 0 0 $36,000 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $37,580
2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,580 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $37,580 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $37,080
19Jan25 SA11 fm p¶^ 1m¶¿^ :47º» 1:12¸¿ 1:36½^ 3 lMsw 60000 87-75 6 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¨© Maldonado E A 122 L 3.30 1028 No Poking Around122¨© Fairlyfondofyou122¡ Speed of Elon122¶ ins,cleard,held on,FTG 11
29Nov24 Dmr5 fm p¸º 1m¶^¸ :46½¿ 1:12¼¸ 1:37½º 2 lMsw 54000 115-81 6 1¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¶¡ 6¼ Maldonado E A 120 52.60 King of Dragons120¡ Sabertooth120¶¡ Miles Finch120¶£ wbrk in,clear,duel ins, 11
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 SAo 4F ft :49.2h 17/23 3 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 13/32 12 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 68/136 2 Jan 25 SA o 4F ft :50.2h 12/12

6
20-1 Black

Nijinsky HaloÀ (L1)
B.c.3 Surf Cat - Blue Sky Holiday by Victory Gallop, CA
Black, white "1/ST" logo on back, white "Santa Anita Horse Mountain" emblem on front, black bars on SA teal sleeves, black cap

59 $50,000 Own: Chavez or Cuellar
Trn: Wendell L. McDaniel (0-0-0-0)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (42-1-3-5) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 8 2 1 1 $51,625 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 8 2 1 1 $51,625 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Dec24 Pln8 ft 1B¹^ :48¶¸ 1:13¸½ 1:48¿¾ 2 Stk - BMJuvnileB - 75k 109-46 6 2¶ 2¶ 5¸¡ 5½ 6¶½£ Americano M 122 b 45.90 Drop Um122¨μ Mala122£ Accidental Genius122¿ stalk 2-3w,gave way 7
23Nov24 Pln8 ft 6f¹^ :23¹º :46¶½ 1:12¸» 2 Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 85-79 2 1 1¹ 1º 1¸ 1£ Americano M 117» b 9.30 Nijinsky Halo117£ Unsustainable122» Thirsty Vision122¡ well handled,lasted 6
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 Pln 4F ft :47.1h 2/42 26 Jan 25 Pln 5F ft 1:03.2h 22/24 15 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 2/8 8 Jan 25 Pln 4F gd :51h 8/11

7
20-1Orange

The ShillelaghÀ (L1)
B.g.3 The Factor - Brandyafterdinner by Afleet Alex, CA
Royal blue, gold & white "CALIFORNIA RACING PARTNERS" on back, gold & white horse on front, blue hoops on gold sleeves, blue cap

72 Own: California Racing Partners, Ciaglia Racing LLC or Marti
Trn: Ryan Hanson (20-2-3-2)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (89-15-11-12) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $33,400
2024: 3 1 0 0 $33,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $33,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $32,400
09Nov24 Dmr5 fm p¶¾ 5f¶» :22¼¿ :45¿¾ :58¸º 2 lAoc 80000nw1$/x-N 99-72 2 6 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¸ 8»¢* Pereira T J 120 f 7.60 Run for Kidder120¡ Steak Fries120«¬ Sevak120«¬ wins-3w,bpd/checked str,PL7th 10
25Oct24 SA3 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¼¼ :45½º 1:10¹¾ 2 lMsw 54000 82-77 8 3 4¶¡ 5¸ 3¸ 1¶¢ Pereira T J 120 f 6.60 1037 The Shillelagh120¶¢ Miles Finch120¨© Mr. Machupicchu 115¡ traffic1/4,drove clear 9
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:03h 91/101 1 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 39/72 24 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 16/25 23 Dec 24 SA 5F ft 1:00h 4/50

8
20-1 Pink

Three GeorgesÀ (L)
B.g.3 Goldencents - Leveler by Even the Score, CA
Royal blue, white star on back, green sleeves, green and white cap

69 Own: James P. Abel
Trn: Ian Kruljac (11-1-2-0)

WILLIAM ANTONGEORGI (37-4-5-3) 122

2025: 1 1 0 0 $36,000 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $42,980
2024: 5 0 0 1 $15,220 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 1 $51,220 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 1 $45,720
18Jan25 SA1 fm p 6fº» :22¹¿ :45¼¶ 1:09º¸ 3 lMsw 60000 103-80 7 2 2¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¨© Antongeorgi III W 122 bL 11.60 1027 Three Georges122¨© Horizon Wildcat122¶¡ Shapoval122¨μ wdueled2w,forced in str 8
29Nov24 Dmr5 fm p¸º 1m¶^¸ :46½¿ 1:12¼¸ 1:37½º 2 lMsw 54000 115-65 10 3¸ 1«¬ 2¡ 10»£ 11¶»£ Pereira T J 120 b 62.90 King of Dragons120¡ Sabertooth120¶¡ Miles Finch120¶£ up close3w,duel2w,fold 11
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 42/68 1 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :50.2h 60/71 12 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :50h 108/136 5 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 37/80

9
12-1 Aqua

BingingÀ (L)
Ch.c.3 I'll Have Another - Kuva by Square Eddie, CA
White, purple hoop, white bar on purple sleeves, purple cap

74 Own: Reddam Racing, LLC
Trn: Antonio Garcia (26-1-0-2)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (61-3-15-7) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,220 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $12,720
2024: 6 1 1 1 $41,420 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 1 $42,640 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,720
19Jan25 SA7 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¾^ :44½¼ 1:09¸» 3 lAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 113-88 7 4 7¸£ 4¹ 3¶ 5¶£ Gutierrez M 122 bL 5.80 1035 Triple Diamonds122¨© Cali Cat122¶¡ Frank Bullitt122«¬wbid,brsh/bobbl midstr 10
01Dec24 Dmr1 fm p 5f¸^ :22¸¸ :45½¾ :57º½ 2 lAoc 80000nw1$/x 107-89 6 2 4¶ 5¸ 5¶¢ 2¡ Gutierrez M 120 b 27.20 Style Cat120¡ Binging120¨μ I'm a Bad Boy123¨μ prssd,stalk,3-2w,swung 7
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 SAo 4F ft :48.2h 8/23 3 Feb 25 SAo 3F ft :35.1h 1/2 a12 Jan 25 SA 3F ft :35h 1/19 a6 Jan 25 SAo 4F ft :47h 1/8

10
15-1 Purple

Silverado StormÀ (L1)
Gr/ro.g.3 Heartwood - Lucy Wiggles by Western Fame, CA
Champagne, burgundy "E" emblem front and back, burgundy sleeves, champagne and burgundy cap

65 Own: Charles Bartlett
Trn: Luis Mendez (12-1-2-2)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (26-2-4-1) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 2 0 0 $57,020 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 0 0 $57,020 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $920

Track: 2 2 0 0 $54,600
29Dec24 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22º¹ :45»¾ 1:11¶¾ 2 lAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 77-81 3 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¨μ Escobedo A 122 10.40 1153 Silverado Storm122¨μ Style Cat122»¢ Panuco117¸¢ 2w-ins,gamely prevaild 5
30Nov24 Dmr4 ft 6Kº» :22º¾ :45»» 1:17¿º 2 SOC 50000 - N 44-57 1 5 5º¡ 5¼¡ 5¿¡ 5½¡ Escobedo A 122 2.60 Winds of Freedom122¶¡ Whiskeyinateacup122¨© Far Western122¶¡ wstumbled badly,inside 5
Workout(s): 4 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :47h 2/28 24 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 9/37 12 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 14/136 23 Dec 24 SA 3F ft :35.1hg 3/15

11
10-1 Gray

Mr. MachupicchuÀ (L)
Ch.c.3 Conquest Farenheit - Missmachupicchu by Goldencents, CA
Red,white stars front and back, white stars on blue sleeves, white stars on red cap

80 Own: Dapitan Star Racing LLC, Carranza or Lazarte
Trn: Jeff Bonde (13-1-3-1)

WELFIN R. ORANTES (37-4-5-6) 117»

2025: 2 1 0 0 $39,660 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $10,140
2024: 9 0 3 3 $47,320 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 3 3 $86,980 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 1 1 1 $59,240
19Jan25 SA7 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¾^ :44½¼ 1:09¸» 3 lAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 125-88 9 1 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 4¶£ Orantes W R 117» L 17.60 1044 Triple Diamonds122¨© Cali Cat122¶¡ Frank Bullitt122«¬ bid 2wd 1/4, led 1/16 10
01Jan25 SA8 ft 5K½» :22»¾ :46¸¿ 1:04½¾ 3 lMsw 60000 70-88 5 1 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ Orantes W R 117» L 4.70 1028 Mr. Machupicchu117¡ Letmein122¶ Berlin Wall122¸¢ duel ins,led,held game 8
Workout(s): 8 Feb 25 SAo 4F ft :50.1h 33/41 31 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :50.3h 54/55 7 Dec 24 SA 4F ft :49h 38/67 23 Nov 24 SA 4F ft :51.1h 45/46
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
¡ Denotes Triple Crown Nominee.

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Late Double ($5 - 15% takeout)

9 Santa Anita Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $20,000. For Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 17 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $12,500 (Maiden And Claiming Races For $7,000
Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (RESTRICTED TO HORSES OR HORSEMEN BASED IN NORTHERN CALIFORNIA SINCE JANUARY 1, 2024 OR TO HORSES WHICH HAVE
STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $20,000 OR LESS IN ONE OF THEIR LAST TWO STARTS). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Rythem GirlÀ (L)
Ch.f.3 Uptown Rythem - Sensible Girl by Street Sense, CA
Chinese red, black "C-Punch" on back, black cuffs, red and black cap

50 $12,500 Own: Irvin Racing Stable - Lessee
Trn: Bill McLean (23-0-2-3)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (42-1-3-5) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 1 0 0 $7,350 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $7,850 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
20Jan25 SA7 ft 5K½» :22ºº :46^º 1:05¿½ 3 k Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 31-54 8 9 9½£ 9¾¡ 7½ 7½£ Antongeorgi III W 121 L 42.50 1045 Knightwithlouis121¸¢ Liquid Spirit121¡ Princess Daddy121¨μ wbpd st,5wd,shftd in1/8 9
28Sep24 Fno1 ft 5K¼^ :23¶¼ :48¾^ 1:05¿¶ 2 k Mcl 8000 53-52 4 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1º 1¼ Antongeorgi III W 120 2.80 Rythem Girl120¼ A Clear Behest121¸¡ Thirsty Nic120£ sent,drew off,handily 5
16Aug24 SR2 ft 5K¾^ :22¼^ :46ºº 1:05½¹ 2 k Mcl 25000 ---44 2 6 5¶¶ 4¶¶ 5¶¶ 5¿¢ Antongeorgi III W 120 14.70 Pennypatter120¨μ Runnin On Promises120» Smiling Rapper122¸ wrank, veered,no threat 6
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 69/101 2 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.2h 59/68 10 Jan 25 Pln 5F ft 1:04.4h 29/31 7 Dec 24 Pln 4F ft :50.3h 22/24

2
3-1 White

Care for AutismÀ (L)
Ch.f.3 Tom's Tribute - Too Hot for Curlin by Curlin, CA
Red, white 'A' on back, white diamond hoop on front, white diamonds on blue sleeves, red cap

61 $12,500 Own: Akin, Avery or Sherman
Trn: Steve M. Sherman (19-2-4-2)

WILLIAM ANTONGEORGI (37-4-5-3) 122

2025: 1 1 0 0 $12,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 0 1 $10,580 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 0 1 $22,580 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,280

Track: 1 1 0 0 $12,000
23Jan25 SA2 ft 5K½» :23¹º :47¹¶ 1:06¾º 3 kjClm 12500 43-64 4 1 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ Antongeorgi III W 120 bL *1.80 932 Care for Autism120¡ Autism Inspiration120¸¢ Full Moon Grazen120¶¢ bid outsd,led,gamely 5
06Dec24 Pln5 ft 6f¹» :22¼¿ :45»¹ 1:11¶¿ 2 k Str 50000nw2/L/x 76-61 5 3 3¸ 3¸ 2¶¡ 3»£ Castellanos A 122 b 4.20 Pennypatter125º Nala122¶£ Care for Autism122¶¡ 3-4w,outkicked late 6
03Nov24 Pln5 ft 5f¿^ :22¾¾ :46º¼ :58¾¼ 2 k Mcl 8000-c 55-69 4 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¿ Jimenez Aburto L M 120 b *.40 Care for Autism120¿ Jager Angel123¶¢ La' Momina120¶¡ won as rider pleased 7

Claimed by Akin, Zvika, Avery, Greg, and Sherman, Steve from Taboada Racing Stables LLC for $8,000, Calvario Samuel - Trainer
14Sep24 Fno6 ft 5K»» :22½» :47¾¶ 1:04¾» 2 k Msw 25000 30-64 7 3 6¸¡ 3¶¡ 5º 5»£ Herrera C 122 b 12.10 Big Soiree122¹¡ Busy Making Munny122¶¢ Shipping Lane122¡ close up 4w,flattened 10
09Aug24 SR1 ft 5K¾» :22¸½ :46¼¶ 1:05¼» 2 k Msw 25000 73-45 3 4 2¶ 2¡ 4¸¡ 6¾ Rivera S 122 2.50 Nine Fools122¶£ Classy Doe122£ Surf Star122¡ prssd 3w,faded 8
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :49.3h 72/91 17 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :48.4h 4/14 11 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :49.4h 17/23 2 Jan 25 Pln 4F my :52.3h 43/67

3
7-2 Blue

Autism InspirationÀ (L)
B.f.3 Dads Caps - Wicked Wahine by Into Mischief, CA
White, blue "Autism Awareness" and multi colored horse emblem on back, red, white and green sleeves, red cap

61 $12,500 Own: Taboada Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Isidro Tamayo (22-2-6-2)

ALEJANDRO GOMEZ (11-0-2-0) 120

2025: 1 0 1 0 $4,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 1 0 $30,628 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 2 0 $34,628 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $11,128

Track: 1 0 1 0 $4,000
23Jan25 SA2 ft 5K½» :23¹º :47¹¶ 1:06¾º 3 kjClm 12500 33-62 5 3 3¸ 3¸ 1«¬ 2¡ Gomez A 120 bL 1.90 939 Care for Autism120¡ Autism Inspiration120¸¢ Full Moon Grazen120¶¢ bid3deep,led,wkn bit 5
17Nov24 Pln7 ft 6f¹» :22¼¼ :45¾½ 1:11¼» 2 k Aoc 50000nw1$/x 39-47 5 6 6¿¡ 6¹ 4º¡ 4¶» Chavez A 122 b 2.00 Big Soiree122¶¡ Dutton Street Girl122¹¡ Pennypatter123¶^ wsqzd st,3-5w,outrun 6
26Oct24 Pln8 ft 6f¸» :23º» :46»¾ 1:11½^ 2 k Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 42-64 7 7 7»¡ 5» 3¹¡ 4¾ Herrera H 122 2.50 Legal Fiction122¸¡ Thirsty Trickster122¹¡ Big Soiree122¸ stp slw,3-4w,flattened 7
21Sep24 Fno7 ft 6f¹^ :23^º :46¹¶ 1:10»» 2 k Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 77-63 1 6 4º¡ 4¹ 3¹ 2¼ Espinoza A 120 *1.00 Legal Fiction121¼ Autism Inspiration120«¬ Nine Fools121¶¡wslow st,2-3w,won 2nd 7
09Aug24 SR3 ft 5K¿^ :22º¿ :46½¾ 1:04¼º 2 k Msw 25000 48-78 8 3 5¹ 3¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ Herrera H 122 11.00 Autism Inspiration122¸¡ Gracie's Big Day122¹¡ Nephele122¡ bid 3-4w,drew away 8
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :49.3h 73/105 18 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.3h 37/61 11 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.3h 58/81 20 Dec 24 Pln 4F gd :52.3h 57/68

4
8-1 Yellow

Sensational Z ZÀ (L)
B.f.3 Om - Z Z Tiger by Smiling Tiger, CA
Blue and orange checks, blue and orange cap

51 $12,500 Own: Ron Charles
Trn: Francisco Rodriguez (5-1-0-0)

GEOVANNI FRANCO (40-3-4-3) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 0 0 $19,868 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $21,068 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,868

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
23Jan25 SA2 ft 5K½» :23¹º :47¹¶ 1:06¾º 3 kjClm 12500 46-54 3 2 1¡ 1¡ 3¶ 4º Franco G 120 bfL 4.60 906 Cre for Autism120¡ Autism Inspirtion120¸¢ Full Moon Grazen120¶¢ wpace ins,brsh uppr,wkn 5
06Dec24 Pln5 ft 6f¹» :22¼¿ :45»¹ 1:11¶¿ 2 k Str 50000nw2/L/x 39-58 6 6 6½¡ 5º¡ 5º 4½¢ Chavez A 122 bf 14.00 Pennypatter125º Nala122¶£ Care for Autism122¶¡ woff slow,gain 4-5w 6
17Nov24 Pln7 ft 6f¹» :22¼¼ :45¾½ 1:11¼» 2 k Aoc 50000nw1$/x 103-36 2 2 1«¬ 2¡ 5» 5¸^ Espinoza A 123 bf 9.00 Big Soiree122¶¡ Dutton Street Girl122¹¡ Pennypatter123¶^ duel ins to 1/4, spent 6
07Jul24 Pln6 ft 5K¿» :22¶º :45¸¶ 1:04¼¼ 2 Stk - EvrttNevnB - 75k 84-48 4 6 7º¡ 7¼¢ 7¾¡ 8¶¾¡ Espinoza A 121 bf 34.30 Drop Um122¶ R Heisman122¿¢ Timty122¹¢ 3-4w,no impact 8
10May24 GG3 ft o 4K¶^^ :22º¶ :46¿¿ :53¶¶ 2 Msw 22500 73-76 5 2 2¶ -- 1¡ 1¶£ Espinoza A 120 bf *.90 1005 Sensational Z Z120¶£ Far Over Loaded122¸£ El Maga120¼£ stlkd 2-3w,proved best 5
Workout(s): a18 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :47h 1/31 11 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :48.1h 4/23 29 Dec 24 Pln 4F my :53h 10/21 22 Dec 24 Pln 4F gd :51.2h 18/25

5
4-1 Green

Full Moon GrazenÀ (L)
Ch.f.3 Grazen - Andean Moon by Malibu Moon, CA
Red, black horseshoe 'DZA' on back, black stripe on sleeves, red and black cap

59 $12,500 Own: Akin, Richter or Sherman
Trn: Steve M. Sherman (19-2-4-2)

KYLE FREY (89-8-10-16) 120

2025: 1 0 0 1 $2,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 1 0 1 $9,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 2 $11,700 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $6,900

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,400
23Jan25 SA2 ft 5K½» :23¹º :47¹¶ 1:06¾º 3 kjClm 12500 9-57 2 5 5»¡ 5»¡ 4º¡ 3¸£ Frey K 120 bL 2.60 1008 Cre for Autism120¡ Autism Inspiration120¸¢ Full Moon Grazen120¶¢ wlost footing/bpd,climb 5
13Dec24 Pln7 ft 6f¶» :23¼¼ :47¹º 1:13¸¿ 2 k Mcl 8000 12-69 5 9 8¶¶ 5¶¡ 2¡ 1¼ Americano M 115» b *1.20 Full Moon Grazen115¼ Spicy Rosso120¸ Stay Wicked114¨© woff slow,waited 1/4 9
08Nov24 Pln4 ft 1ÇÀ ¼^ :49»º 1:14¶» 1:44¾» 2 k Mcl 16000 (16-14) 43-47 3 6½ 6¼ 6½¢ 5¾ 5¶»¢ Orozco K E 122 b 5.50 Sunset Grazen122¶¶ Empress Lorrayne120¶¡ Thirsty Nic120£ 3-5w,no threat 6
25Oct24 Pln5 ft 5K¿^ :22½» :46¼º 1:05»¾ 2 k Mcl 12500 38-64 2 7 7½ 6»¡ 4» 3¹£ Espinoza A 122 b 4.70 She's My Flame120¨μ Nephele121¹¡ Full Moon Grazen122¹¡ gaining,best of rest 7
21Sep24 Fno3 ft 5f¾^ :23^» :45¿¹ :58½½ 2 k Mcl 25000 ---37 3 5 7¿¡ 7¶¼ 7¶» 7¿ Espinoza A 120 4.90 Rumpus A. P.121¡ Ima Margarita Girl121¹ Winsome Love120¡ no factor 8
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 Pln 4F ft :48.2h 13/42 16 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :49.1h 8/19 10 Jan 25 Pln 4F ft :50.2h 22/30 2 Jan 25 Pln 4F my :53.4h 60/67

6
20-1 Black

Misty DancerÀ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Vronsky - Tiz Misty by Tiznow, CA
Chinese red, black "C-Punch" on back, black cuffs, red and black cap

39 $12,500 Own: Irvin Racing Stable - Lessee
Trn: Bill McLean (23-0-2-3)

ARMANDO AYUSO (88-7-11-11) 120

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 1 0 0 $7,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $8,300 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $7,800

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
23Jan25 SA2 ft 5K½» :23¹º :47¹¶ 1:06¾º 3 kjClm 12500 26-38 1 4 4¹ 4¹¡ 5¼¡ 5¶^¡ Castellanos A 120 bL 20.80 1066 Cre for Autism120¡ Autism Inspirtion120¸¢ Full Moon Grazen120¶¢wbrk out/brsh,insd,fade 5
29Nov24 Pln6 ft 6f¹^ :23ºº :46¸¿ 1:12¼¼ 2 k Mcl 8000 51-54 2 6 3¶¡ 4¸ 3¨μ 1¸ Rivera S 122 b 13.40 Misty Dancer122¸ Walk Down Colgate120¨μ Pebbles B Awesome121¼ waited 1/4,drove clear 8
09Nov24 Pln3 ft 6f¹» :23¸» :45¿¶ 1:12¶¿ 2 k Mcl 12500 54-32 6 6 5¹ 6»¡ 7¶¶ 7¶¼¢ Rivera S 121 20.20 Rosie Tinkerbell115» Stanford Hottie122¸¡ Classy Doe120£ wstmbld,floated 5w turn 7
20Oct24 Pln3 ft 6f¹^ :23º» :46¸¿ 1:12¾¶ 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-22.5) ---30 5 6 6¶¶ 6¶¸ 6¶º 6¶»¢ Rivera S 121 9.20 Pennypatter122» Shipping Lane122¡ Spicy Rosso120¶£ climbed,4-5w,no rally 6
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 87/101 2 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.1h 57/68 18 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 37/69 12 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.2h 87/91

7
5-2 Orange

Robin's Tough LoveÀ (L)
B.f.3 Tough Sunday - Robin's Love by Smart Strike, CA
White, navy-blue yoke, orange hoop, orange "MM" on front, orange & white bars on navy sleeves, navy, orange & white cap

60 $12,500 Own: Nick Alexander
Trn: Steven Miyadi (23-6-3-3)

ASSAEL ESPINOZA (57-9-4-4) 120

2025: 1 1 0 0 $8,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $8,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $8,400
31Jan25 SA4 ft 5K½» :22¿^ :47^» 1:06¾¶ 3 klMcl 12500cnd 43-60 5 6 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¶ 1¨© Espinoza A 122 L 1.80 997 Robin's Tough Love122¨© Nephele122¶¢ Roman Bronze122¹¢ wbit slow,climb,4-3w,up 7
Workout(s): 12 Feb 25 SAo 4F ft :52.2h 17/17 25 Jan 25 SA o 5F ft 1:00.3h 16/19 19 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:04.4hg 77/78 13 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :52.1h 117/118

8
15-1 Pink

Riverside RoseÀ (L1)
B.f.3 Many Rivers - Benchmark Rose by Benchmark, CA
Red, red 'M' in light blue ball, light blue bars on sleeves, red cap

54 $12,500 Own: Victory Rose Thoroughbreds, Inc. or Martin
Trn: Alberto Ruvalcaba (4-0-1-0)

CRISTOBAL HERRERA (20-0-1-3) 120

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 1 0 0 $18,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $18,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Jul24 Pln6 ft 5K¿» :22¶º :45¸¶ 1:04¼¼ 2 Stk - EvrttNevnB - 75k 50-53 1 8 8¿¡ 8¶» 8¶» 6¶¼¢ Gomez A 119 38.60 Drop Um122¶ R Heisman122¿¢ Timty122¹¢ wawk st,moved up 8
08Jun24 GG3 ft o 5f¶^» :23^¾ :46½¿ :59½^ 2 k Msw 22500 ---54 5 4 6¼ 7¼¡ 3¹ 1£ Gomez A 120 9.50 926 Riverside Rose120£ Chokechery Shari120¨μ A Clear Behest122¶¢ 2w,closed fast,driving 8
Workout(s): 31 Jan 25 Pln 6F ft 1:16.4h 4/4 a25 Jan 25 Pln 6F ft 1:16.1h 1/4 10 Jan 25 Pln 5F ft 1:02.3h 15/31 2 Jan 25 Pln 4F my :51.2h 23/67
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired a
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Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Super High 5 ($1) / Leg 3 of All Turf Pick 3

10 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $60,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred).
One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 10 Feet)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Giant LutherÀ (L)
B.g.3 Brody's Cause - Masterful Lass by Mizzen Mast, CA
Hot pink, black circle "BB" on back, black epaulets and cap

67 Own: Barber, Barber or Barber
Trn: Ruben D. Alvarado (2-0-1-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (75-10-11-11) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $7,480
2024: 6 0 1 1 $14,880 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 1 $15,380 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,740

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,740
18Jan25 SA1 fm p 6fº» :22¹¿ :45¼¶ 1:09º¸ 3 lMsw 60000 70-73 1 3 7¼ 7» 6º¡ 6¹¡ Hernandez J J 122 bfL 3.00 1022 Three Georges122¨© Horizon Wildcat122¶¡ Shapoval122¨μ wins-2w,mild traffc upr 8
Workout(s): 11 Feb 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01.1h 2/7 30 Jan 25 Slr 4F ft :49.2h 7/13 13 Jan 25 Slr 4F ft :49.3h 3/7 31 Dec 24 Slr 5F ft 1:01.3h 3/3

2
6-1 White

Fix It QuickÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Flatter - Rapid Repair by Arch, CA
Orange, black "SLUGO" and emblem on back, black hoop on front, orange bar on black sleeves, orange and black cap

69 Own: Slugo Racing
Trn: Mike Puype (29-9-3-2)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (77-17-15-16) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,600 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $6,840
2024: 1 0 0 0 $3,240 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $6,840 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,600
18Jan25 SA1 fm p 6fº» :22¹¿ :45¼¶ 1:09º¸ 3 lMsw 60000 90-76 4 6 4¹ 4¹ 5¹¡ 4¶£ Ayuso A 122 bL 5.00 1044 Three Georges122¨© Horizon Wildcat122¶¡ Shapoval122¨μ wbmpd st,2wd,late gain 8
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 31/68 1 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 32/71 12 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 27/136 4 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 27/52

3
8-1 Blue

Got SoulÀ (L)
Ch.c.3 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Sienna Sky by Sky Mesa, CA
Red and white stripes, red cap

72 Own: Michael Jawl
Trn: Andy Mathis (9-1-1-1)

ARMANDO AYUSO (88-7-11-11) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,600 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $4,100
2024: 2 0 1 0 $7,520 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $11,120 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,600
18Jan25 SA5 fm p 6fº» :22º½ :45½» 1:09^¹ 3 lMsw 60000 97-85 7 4 5¸¡ 4¹ 4¸ 4¹¡ Ayuso A 122 L 13.70 946 Cullen J122«¬ Hothead122¶£ Miles Finch122¶£ 2wd,tipped out,no bid 9
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 37/91 1 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 46/71 11 Jan 25 SA 3F ft :35.4h 2/11 4 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:04.4h 51/52

4
3-1 Yellow

ShapovalÀ (L)
B.g.3 Vronsky - Khalaya by Rocky Bar, CA
Turquoise, lime green polka dots, black, red and white cap

77 Own: Robert M. Jones
Trn: Jeff Mullins (43-13-5-4)

TYLER BAZE (71-5-3-16) 122

2025: 1 0 0 1 $7,200 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $7,200
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $7,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $7,200
18Jan25 SA1 fm p 6fº» :22¹¿ :45¼¶ 1:09º¸ 3 lMsw 60000 83-77 2 4 5º 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ Baze T 122 bL 7.00 963 Three Georges122¨© Horizon Wildcat122¶¡ Shapoval122¨μ wbpd st,jump xing,insd 8
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 54/68 3 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 15/23 27 Jan 25 SAo 4F ft :48.3h 14/23 6 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 23/47

5
15-1 Green

Sogno Di VinoÀ (L1)
B.g.3 Vino Rosso - Makeme Dream by Quality Road, CA
Royal blue, white and royal blue diamond sleeves, royal blue cap

61 Own: OG Boss
Trn: Ruben D. Alvarado (2-0-1-0)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (49-5-7-2) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 2 0 0 0 $2,840 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,840 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Dec24 Lrc5 ft 6f½» :21¾¿ :45»» 1:10^¾ 2 lMsw 39000 43-71 4 7 7¾¡ 7¿¡ 5¶¹ 4¶¸ Rispoli U 120 b 6.50 Frank Bullitt120¹ Mr. Machupicchu115¼ Charmz Away120¹ saved ground, improved 8
Workout(s): 11 Feb 25 Slr 6F ft 1:14.4h 6/6 5 Feb 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01h 7/8 30 Jan 25 Slr 4F ft :49.3h 8/13 4 Jan 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01h 23/41

6
20-1 Black

Santa BarbarianÀ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Bodexpress - Ebony Cat by Storm Victory, CA
Gold, black circle "B" front and back, black sleeves, gold cap

69 Own: Richard Barton
Trn: Ryan Hanson (20-2-3-2)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (26-2-4-1) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
18Jan25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¹^ :45¼º 1:10¿¿ 3 lMcl 50000 84-69 12 5 3¡ 5º 5¾ 6¿¢ Prat F 122 L 4.30 1091 Check's On the Wy122¡ Western Freedom122¶¡ Dy At the Track122¼¡ forward,4wd,weakened 12
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 24/91 31 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 11/34 12 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.2hg 71/91 3 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 3/22

7
15-1Orange

Benny's PuzzleÀ (L)
B.c.3 Curlin to Mischief - Shezroxiie by Scat Daddy, CA
Maroon and gold, red "ESX" on shield emblem on back, maroon sleeves and cap

79 Own: ESX Racing, Hubbard or Gutierrez
Trn: Jorge Gutierrez (5-0-0-1)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (89-15-11-12) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
18Jan25 SA5 fm p 6fº» :22º½ :45½» 1:09^¹ 3 lMsw 60000 66-79 8 6 8½¢ 8½¡ 6»¡ 5¼¡ Baze T 122 L 29.10 1018 Cullen J122«¬ Hothead122¶£ Miles Finch122¶£ hugged rail, improved 9
Workout(s): 11 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.2h 47/47 3 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :52.3h 32/32 6 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.4h 28/47 30 Dec 24 SA 6F ft 1:15.1h 5/5

8
9-5 Pink

SabertoothÀ (L1)
B.c.3 Grazen - Hard to Resist by Johannesburg, MD
Blue, white maple leaf with "S" on back, blue stars on white sleeves, white cap

82 Own: George A. Sharp
Trn: Tim Yakteen (27-5-3-2)

FLAVIEN PRAT (95-28-21-13) 122

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 5 1 $93,300
2024: 7 0 5 1 $93,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 5 1 $93,300 Distance: 7 0 5 1 $93,300

Track: 2 0 1 1 $32,000
29Dec24 SA7 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :51¶¼ 1:15^¸ 1:37½^ 2 Stk - EddeLoganL - 100k 27-71 1 4¶¡ 5£ 4¶¡ 3¸ 3¸£ Rispoli U 118 4.40 1045 Artislas122¨μ Fomo Joe118¸¡ Sabertooth118¸ wpull badly,mild bid1/2 7
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 25/68 3 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:02h 12/23 20 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 14/38 12 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 27/136

9
30-1 Aqua

Master JacquesÀ (L)
Ch.c.3 Clubhouse Ride - Little Bolor by Goldencents, CA
White, blue "JANAVAR" on back, red, blue and orange hoop, blue cuffs on sleeves, multi-colored cap

41 Own: Janavar Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: George Papaprodromou (58-9-5-8)

AKATSUKI TOMITA (3-0-0-1) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
18Jan25 SA5 fm p 6fº» :22º½ :45½» 1:09^¹ 3 lMsw 60000 93-72 2 8 6¹ 5º 5º¡ 6¿¢ Herrera D A 122 bL 90.20 935 Cullen J122«¬ Hothead122¶£ Miles Finch122¶£ wbotherd st,drftd early 9
Workout(s): 11 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 7/47 1 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :53h 68/71 12 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 83/136 4 Jan 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 15/52

10
12-1 Purple

Glass of JamesonÀ (L)
B.g.3 Clubhouse Ride - Sheeza Milky Way by Sidney's Candy, CA
Rose, blue block "AC" on back, blue bars on sleeves, rose cap

65 Own: Ciaglia Racing LLC, SAF Racing or Crusberg
Trn: Peter Eurton (20-1-3-6)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (121-30-22-20) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2024: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
18Jan25 SA5 fm p 6fº» :22º½ :45½» 1:09^¹ 3 lMsw 60000 93-68 9 3 7¹¢ 7¼¡ 8¾¡ 8¶¶¢ Hernandez J J 122 L 8.30 962 Cullen J122«¬ Hothead122¶£ Miles Finch122¶£ w3-2wd,stdy/altrd 3/16 9
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SAo 4F ft :48.4h 10/21 2 Feb 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 24/91 13 Jan 25 SAo 4F ft :50.1h 28/34 6 Jan 25 SAo 4F ft :49h 2/8

11
20-1 Gray

SmoothwhskygoindwnÀ (L)
B.g.3 Dads Caps - Carocuore (ARG) by Tapit, CA
White, black "Mc" in green horseshoe emblem on back, black cuffs, white cap

47 Own: Mighty Me McKee LLC
Trn: J. Eric Kruljac (4-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (89-8-10-16) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
01Jan25 SA8 ft 5K½» :22»¾ :46¸¿ 1:04½¾ 3 lMsw 60000 43-47 3 7 8º¢ 8¼ 7¿ 7¶¼£ Espinoza A 122 L 12.20 980 Mr. Machupicchu117¡ Letmein122¶ Berlin Wall122¸¢ wgreen,5-3w,lugged1/4 8
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:04.4h 67/68 1 Feb 25 SA 5F ft 1:05h 71/72 25 Jan 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 37/61 15 Jan 25 LA 4F ft :49.4h 2/5

12
4-1

AE

Lime
Miles FinchÀ (L)
B.c.3 Vronsky - Seasontoperfection by Poteen, CA
Gold, black star, gold band on black sleeves, black cap

84 Own: By Talla Racing LLC, Hall Racing LLC or West Point T
Trn: John W. Sadler (49-5-10-10)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (121-30-22-20) 122

2025: 1 0 0 1 $7,200 Turf: 3 0 1 2 $24,480
2024: 2 0 1 1 $17,280 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 2 $24,480 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $6,480

Track: 2 0 1 1 $18,000
18Jan25 SA5 fm p 6fº» :22º½ :45½» 1:09^¹ 3 lMsw 60000 107-89 4 1 2¶ 2¶ 3¶ 3¶£ Prat F 122 L *1.00 912 Cullen J122«¬ Hothead122¶£ Miles Finch122¶£ ceded,aim2-3w,bid3/16 9
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 SAo 5F ft 1:01h 16/32 31 Jan 25 SAo 4F ft :48h 3/10 12 Jan 25 SA o 5F ft 1:00h 15/34 a3 Jan 25 SAo 5F ft :59.1h 1/7

13
12-1

AE

Brown
Gray ThunderÀ (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Heaven's Glory (JPN) - Disregarded by Artie Schiller, CA
Red, white diamond frame "RB" on back, white stripes on sleeves, white cap

69 Own: Mark S. Holden
Trn: Richard Baltas (47-8-8-5)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (89-15-11-12) 122

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,200

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
19Jan25 SA11 fm p¶^ 1m¶¿^ :47º» 1:12¸¿ 1:36½^ 3 lMsw 60000 57-69 10 11¾ 9¿ 9¼¢ 7»¢ 5¹£ Pereira T J 122 L 26.00 1000 No Poking Around122¨© Fairlyfondofyou122¡ Speed of Elon122¶ woff slow,altrd out 3/8 11
Workout(s): 10 Feb 25 Slr 5F ft 1:00.2h 4/17 1 Feb 25 Slr 4F ft :49h 19/31 11 Jan 25 Slr 4F ft :49.1h 19/32 4 Jan 25 Slr 5F ft 1:00.2h 7/41

14
8-1

AE

Maroon
Speed of ElonÀ (L)
Ch.c.3 Circumference (IRE) - Tap the Till by Tapit, CA
Black and white diamonds, red cap

74 Own: Ernst or Ernst
Trn: Daniel Dunham (1-0-0-1)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (92-18-18-11) 122

2025: 1 0 0 1 $7,200 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $7,200
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $7,200 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $7,200

Track: 1 0 0 1 $7,200
19Jan25 SA11 fm p¶^ 1m¶¿^ :47º» 1:12¸¿ 1:36½^ 3 lMsw 60000 72-74 2 6¹ 6º¡ 7º£ 5¹¡ 3¡ Baze T 122 bL 69.00 1050 No Poking Around122¨© Fairlyfondofyou122¡ Speed of Elon122¶ wtroubled trip,game 3rd 11
Workout(s): a10 Feb 25 Slr 4F ft :47.3h 1/22 1 Feb 25 Slr 4F ft :48.2h 10/31 11 Jan 25 Slr 4F ft :48.2h 10/32 4 Jan 25 Slr 5F ft 1:00.3hg 13/41
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equipment Change: Glass of Jameson,Smoothwhskygoindwn,Miles Finch will race with Blinkers On

a
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1 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 5 ($.50 -

14% takeout)
One Mile (Turf) - MAIDEN CLAIMING $80,000-$75,000. - Purse $38,000. For
Maidens, Three Years Old.

1 SPUN NOT STIRRED (L1) Blk-on 9/2 Pereira T 120
2 SMILING TIZZY (L) 5/2 Aguilar A 122
3 TARIFF (L1) Blk-on 7/2 Prat F 122
4 UNRIVALED HERO (L) 8/5 Gonzalez R 122
5 NEWLANDS (L) 15 Ayuso A 120
6 MISSILE CRUISER (L) 10 Lezcano A 120
7 WEST IS WEST (L) 20 Orantes W *117

SELECTIONS: 4-2-3

2 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Rolling
Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 4 ($.50)

One Mile - CLAIMING $20,000-$18,000. - Purse $23,000. For Four Year Olds
and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.

1 MONGOLIAN MAX (L) 3 Orantes W *119
2 FIREMAN DAN (L) 4 Ayuso A 124
3 LONE SCOUT (L) 2 Rispoli U 122
4 ALWAYS ON CAY (L) 10 Frey K 124
5 SALTWATER COWBOY (L) 8/5 Fresu A 124

SELECTIONS: 5-3-1

3 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1)

Six And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $20,000. - Purse $20,000. For
Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four and Five Years Old.

1 SASSY MISCHIEF (L1) 12 Herrera H 124
2 AFFAIR (L) 9/5 Baze T 124
3 COASTAL COWGIRL (L) 6/5 Fresu A 124
4 MAXWELL ST BLUES (L) 5 Ayuso A 124
5 TOM'S STAR (L) 15 Pereira T 124
6 SPINNING (L) Blk-on 6 Orantes W *119

SELECTIONS: 3-2-4

4 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Middle Pick 4 Races

4-5-6-7 ($.50)
Six Furlongs (Turf) - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000. - Purse
$34,000. (Plus up to $4,080 to Cal-Bred Winners from the CBOIF) For Fillies
Three Years Old Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less
and Which Have Never Won Two Races OR Claiming $50,000 and Which Have
Never Won Two Races.

1 A KITTEN FOR SUE (L) Blk-on 20 Gomez A 122
2 MY KATHRYN ROSE 12 Maldonado E 122
3 SMOOCHERRO (L) 10 Matias J 122
4 LIQUID SPIRIT (L) 5 Dettori L 122
5 GRACIE'S BIG DAY (L) 6 Orantes W *117
6 SPOTTED HAZE (L) 9/5 Hernandez J 122
7 PRIME AND READY (L) 8/5 Prat F 122

SELECTIONS: 7-6-4

5 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Pick 6 Starts Races

5-10 ($2)
One Mile - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $6,250. - Purse $16,000. (Plus up
to $1,920 to Cal-Bred Winners from the CBOIF) For Restricted Fillies And
Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price
Of $5,000 Or Less In 2024 - 2025 or Claiming Price $6,250.

1 POKER ALICE (L) 5 Herrera C 122
2 HOLLYWOOD MISTRESS (L) 9/2 Gomez A 122
3 PRINCESS HEKAWI (L) 3 Antongeorgi III W 124
4 C HER BEAUTY (L) 20 Orantes W *117
5 ZAFFERANA (L) 15 Duran F 122
6 BET THE CHALK (L) 12 Frey K 122
7 NORTHERN ROSE (L) 15 Castellanos A 122
8 GRAY FROST (L) 7/5 Baze T 124

SELECTIONS: 8-3-2

6 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 5 ($.50) / All

Turf Pick 3 Races 6-8-10 ($3 - 15% takeout)
Six Furlongs (Turf) - STARTER ALLOWANCE. - Purse $36,000. (Plus up to
$4,320 to Cal-Bred Winners) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won
Three Races.

1 CARIBBEAN KING (L) 9/2 Fresu A 124
2 LUCKY LAD (L) 15 Camacho-Flores L 124
3 PLAYER B (L) 7/2 Berrios H 124
4 KIMMER (L) 30 Baze T 124
5 TIZZ A GOOD THING (L) 5 Ayuso A 124
6 SCHWARZMEIER (L) 4 Lezcano A 124
7 INVINCIBLE (L) 6 Pereira T 124
8 REXFORD (L) 3 Gonzalez R 124

SELECTIONS: 8-3-6

7 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 4 ($.50)

Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $5,000. - Purse $14,500. For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since January 17 or Which Have Never
Won Four Races.

1 EFFECTIVE GIG (L) 20 Camacho-Flores L 124
2 MY BUCKET LIST (L) 9/2 Duran F 124
3 REEF CITY (L) 12 Aguilar A 124
4 BOBBY'S ALIBI (L) 3 Orozco K 124
5 DR. FLASH DANCER (L) 10 Figueroa C 124
6 OUR EXPECTATION (L) 6 Espinoza A 124
7 RUNNIN UTE (L) 5/2 Orantes W *119
8 POUR ON THE COLE (L) 15 Castellanos A 124
9 TWILIGHT MOON (L) 20 Rojas Fernandez E 124
10 AZURE STAR (IRE) (L) 10 Herrera C 124

SELECTIONS: 7-4-2

8 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Late Pick 3 ($3 - 15% takeout) / 3X3 ($1) /

Leg 2 of All Turf Pick 3
Six And One Half Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
$50,000. - Purse $61,000. For California Bred or California Sired Three Year
Olds Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or
Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $50,000.

1 FRANK BULLITT 6 Baze T 122
2 KING OF DRAGONS (L1) 3 Fresu A 122
3 GOT'M COT'M (L1) 5 Lezcano A 122
4 CALI CAT (L) 5/2 Prat F 122
5 NO POKING AROUND (L) 15 Maldonado E 122
6 NIJINSKY HALO (L1) 20 Castellanos A 122
7 THE SHILLELAGH (L1) 20 Pereira T 122
8 THREE GEORGES (L) 20 Antongeorgi III W 122
9 BINGING (L) 12 Gonzalez R 122
10 SILVERADO STORM (L1) 15 Escobedo A 122
11 MR. MACHUPICCHU (L) 10 Orantes W *117

SELECTIONS: 4-2-3

9 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Late Double ($5 - 15% takeout)

Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $12,500. - Purse $20,000. For Fillies Three Years
Old.

1 RYTHEM GIRL (L) 20 Castellanos A 120
2 CARE FOR AUTISM (L) 3 Antongeorgi III W 122
3 AUTISM INSPIRATION (L) 7/2 Gomez A 120
4 SENSATIONAL Z Z (L) 8 Franco G 120
5 FULL MOON GRAZEN (L) 4 Frey K 120
6 MISTY DANCER (L) 20 Ayuso A 120
7 ROBIN'S TOUGH LOVE (L) 5/2 Espinoza A 120
8 RIVERSIDE ROSE (L1) 15 Herrera C 120

SELECTIONS: 7-2-3

SANTA ANITA PARK PREVIEW
Monday, February 17, 2025
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10 Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta
($.10) / Super High 5 ($1) / Leg 3 of All Turf Pick 3

One Mile (Turf) - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $60,000. For California
Bred or California Sired Maidens, Three Years Old.

1 GIANT LUTHER (L) 12 Fresu A 122
2 FIX IT QUICK (L) 6 Berrios H 122
3 GOT SOUL (L) 8 Ayuso A 122
4 SHAPOVAL (L) 3 Baze T 122
5 SOGNO DI VINO (L1) 15 Herrera D 122
6 SANTA BARBARIAN (L) 20 Escobedo A 122
7 BENNY'S PUZZLE (L) 15 Pereira T 122
8 SABERTOOTH (L1) 9/5 Prat F 122
9 MASTER JACQUES (L) 30 Tomita A 122
10 GLASS OF JAMESON (L) Blk-on 12 Hernandez J 122
11 SMOOTHWHSKYGOINDWN (L) Blk-on 20 Frey K 122
12 AE-MILES FINCH (L) Blk-on 4 Hernandez J 122
13 AE-GRAY THUNDER (L) 12 Pereira T 122
14 AE-SPEED OF ELON (L) 8 Rispoli U 122

SELECTIONS: 8-4-12

SANTA ANITA PARK PREVIEW
Monday, February 17, 2025
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

1 Gavea Brazil
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $5,159. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #1. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #1. Maiden, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1500 meters. About Seven and One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1

Maddaiii (BRZ)
Ch.f.4 Drosselmeyer - Principessa Capri (BRZ) by Northern Afleet, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (852-136-146-130) / Trainer (374-89-54-41)

0.00 Own: Haras Sweet Carol
Trn: Adelcio Menegolo (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

07Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:17»½ 3 Msw 9 6¸¿ Xavier W D 121 4.40 My Cherie Bella123½¡ Full Liberty126¶¢ Submarino126£ 8
27Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23½^ 3 k Msw 3 13¸¿¡ Henrique L D 126 3.80 New Dance126¹¡ New Brighton126» Nonpareil126¡ 13

2
30-1

Que American (BRZ) (L)
B.h.6 West by East (BRZ) - Enigmatta (BRZ) by First American, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (73-4-7-9) / Trainer (248-24-20-30)

0.00 Own: Stud Dos Parceiros
Trn: Jose Ferreira Reis (0-0-0-0)

JOAO DE ALMEIDA ENICK (0-0-0-0) 117½

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 0 2 3 $3,333
2024: 14 0 1 3 $2,744 Off (Dirt): 17 0 2 2 $4,473
Life: 30 0 4 5 $7,806 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $348

04Feb25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:25¹¸ 3g Clm 1653 6 8¸¼£ Gil V R 123 23.40 Contessa121¶ Uptown Girl121£ One Star126¶¢ 8
14Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:20^¸ 3g Clm 1181 6 6¶¿¡ Brasil J V 119 20.40 River Dawn123º£ Pac Man119º¢ Queen Portela121£ 7
30Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:19¶¾ 3g Clm 1162 3 5¸¸¢ Xavier W D 119 22.60 Single Malt126¸¢ Mestre Pedro119¶¹¢ Monteleone121»¡ 9
22Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07»º 3g Clm 1577 7 8¶¼ Xavier W D 123 8.50 Sadiq126½ River Dawn123¸¢ Sol E Chuva115¡ 8
09Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:20¿¹ 4g Alw 3685 5 4¶¸¡ Gil V R 121 21.20 Ronda119¶^¢ Rooster128¡ Uno Bello123¶£ 10
28Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:31½¶ 3g Clm 1264 4 6¶^¢ Staiti D C 119 9.20 Dusseldorf126¹¡ Meursault128¹ Happy Caramba126¨μ 7
07Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:23^¼ 3g Clm 1316 8 6»£ Staiti D C 119 3.40 Undertaker126¨μ Vero Dream126¡ Mundo Magico128¶ 11
23Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:31¾¿ 3g Mcl 1755 2 3º¡ Staiti D C 123 3.00 Horus Do Nilo126º¢ Regal Love128¨μ Que American123¡ 6
03Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:12¹½ 3g Clm 1755 5 3¡ Staiti D C 123 2.10 Verstappen119¨μ Other Times128¨μ Que American123¹¡ 9
19Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:26¸¹ 3g Mcl 1316 4 2¶ Gil V R 119 3.10 Warrant Officer128¶ Que American119¸ Nebuloso117¨© 10

3
8-1

Nitidamente (BRZ) (L1)
B.f.4 Hofburg - Hermes Reine (BRZ) by Wild Event, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (500-80-72-69) / Trainer (170-23-17-19)

0.00 Own: Renato Bender Castro
Trn: Carlos De Souza Rodrigues (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER BORGES (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 6 1 1 0 $2,049 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 0 $2,049
Life: 6 1 1 0 $2,049 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

10Oct24 eCri(BRZ) gd 1N 1:56¸^ 3 k Stk - Fernando Jorge Schneider - 3k 1 5¶¾¢ Carvalho C 126 4.10 Indian Stripes126¸ Nobility126¾¢ Yalla126¸£ 5
19Sep24 eCri(BRZ) gd 1m 1:42»^ 3 k Stk - Estupenda - 3k 6 2¶£ Carvalho C 126 11.30 Indian Stripes126¶£ Nitidamente126¡ Yalla126£ 8
08Aug24 eCri(BRZ) my 7f 1:28¼^ 3 Alw 2030 9 1¸¢ Carvalho C 126 38.30 Nitidamente126¸¢ Soul126¡ Diamond Prospect126¨μ 10
18Jul24 eCri(BRZ) hy 7f 1:27»^ 3 k Stk - Joao Matas Soles - 5k 10 5¶¸¢ Carvalho C 126 130.20 Nobility126¶ Yalla126¸¢ Celestial Kitten126¼£ 12
16Jun24 eTar(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15¹¹ 2 k Alw 2503 5 6¸^ Santana I 123 48.40 Road Do Iguassu123¶¢ Run Do Iguassu123¶º¢ Dalhe Miss Do Sul119¸¡ 7
25Apr24 eCri(BRZ) gd 5f 1:02¿^ 2 k Alw 2616 5 5¼¢ Staiti M C 123 6.00 Gate Three123¨© Nebraska Girl123¹£ Principessa123¡ 5

4
8-1

Vienna Freud (BRZ)
B.c.4 Put It Back - Naughty Maria (BRZ) by Fluke (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (364-63-56-58) / Trainer (254-29-26-31)

0.00 Own: Stud El Albatroz
Trn: Venancio Nahid (0-0-0-0)

WALDOMIRO DE SOUZA BLANDI (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 1 0 0 1 $653 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $149
2024: 5 0 0 0 $149 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $653
Life: 6 0 0 1 $802 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $149

03Feb25 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:27¹» 3 Msw 5 3»¢ Blandi W 126 19.70 Enrico Caruso126¨μ Next Winner126» Vienna Freud126¨μ 7
02Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:19¹¼ 3 Msw 1 6¶¸£ Blandi W 126 26.40 Nissan126½£ Nagib126¶¡ Undertaker126¨μ 7
22Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:39¶¹ 3 Msw 2 7¶º¡ Blandi W 126 24.80 Not To Worry121£ Olha Ai Meu Guri126¡ Professor126¶¢ 7
02Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:30»^ 3 Msw 1 5¶¸£ Blandi W 126 10.80 Jimbongo126¶¡ Speak Alpha126¶ Seu Jorge126£ 6
28Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¶^ 3 Msw 7 6¶^£ Cardoso W M 126 18.40 Impetus126¶¢ Olha Ai Meu Guri126¹ Sacilotto126¸£ 7
20May24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:31¹¼ 2 Msw 9 10¸»£ Cardoso W M 123 8.30 Sparco123£ Sang-Hwa123¶¢ Sarmento123¸£ 10

5
1-5

Next Winner (BRZ)
B.c.4 Hofburg - Bontemps (BRZ) by Put It Back, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (214-25-37-39) / Trainer (274-37-37-36)

0.00 Own: Haras Do Morro
Trn: Fabricio Borges (0-0-0-0)

BRUNO VIANA QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 2 0 1 0 $1,292 Turf: 6 0 2 0 $2,646
2024: 6 0 3 0 $3,138 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $1,784
Life: 8 0 4 0 $4,430 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $804

03Feb25 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:27¹» 3 Msw 1 2¨μ Queiroz B V 126 *.10 Enrico Caruso126¨μ Next Winner126» Vienna Freud126¨μ 7
12Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:22¿» 3 Msw 8 4¶»¡ De Paiva A A 126 11.70 On My Side126¶¸ Dusseldorf126¶¡ Winehouse121¸ 11
22Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:32¿º 3 Msw 1 2¹£ De Paiva A A 126 *1.00 Jeep Do Jaguarete126¹£ Next Winner126¶^£ Enrico Caruso126¸ 7
24Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¹¶ 3 Msw 3 2¶»£ Queiroz B V 126 8.50 Saude E Sorte126¶»£ Next Winner126¶£ Nonno Mio121¸£ 8
14Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:30º¹ 3 Msw 4 6¾£ Brasil J V 121 3.50 No More Trick126£ On My Side126¨μ Sargent Pepper126»£ 7
15Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17¸º 3 Msw 12 4¼ Fernandes H D 126 3.50 Sinsel126¸ Premium Right119¶¢ Santo Forte126¸£ 12
18Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¿½ 3 Msw 7 4¹ Gil V R 126 2.30 Semente Da Paz126¶¢ Dassault126¶¢ Thalang126¡ 12
28Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24½¾ 3 Msw 7 2¹ Brasil J V 119 11.60 Sarmento126¹ Next Winner119¶£ Semente Da Paz126¨μ 7

6
50-1

Melnikova (BRZ) (L1)
B.f.4 Alpha - Desejada Magee (BRZ) by Point Given, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (553-115-88-69) / Trainer (254-29-26-31)

0.00 Own: Stud Embalagem
Trn: Venancio Nahid (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 123»

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

15Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:27¼¹ 3 k Msw 10 9¸^ Cardoso W M 126 45.50 Niagara126£ Xua126¸ Libertad Nuestra126¶ 10
22Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:26»¼ 3 Msw 7 9¹^£ Gil V R 121 45.30 Road Do Iguassu121¶¹ Jeep Do Jaguarete126£ Dassault126¿ 9

7
9-1

Cedrus (BRZ)
B.c.4 Courtier - Nossa Prosa (BRZ) by Redattore (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (507-65-66-72) / Trainer (194-14-26-22)

0.00 Own: Stud Sempre Por Um Triz
Trn: Roberto Soares Da Silva (0-0-0-0)

WILKLEY DE ASSIS XAVIER (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 0 1 $1,696
2024: 7 0 0 1 $1,696 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 1 $1,696 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $1,130

08Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:29»¼ 3 Msw 6 7¸^¡ Brasil J V 121 62.00 Olympic Orkut126¡ On My Side126¸ Sargent Pepper126º¡ 7
01Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17¾¹ 3 Msw 4 4½ De Paiva A A 126 *1.30 Two Socks126¶¢ Oh Lord126»¡ Karim d'anafer126¨μ 8
04Aug24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1m 1:35¼½ 3 Stk - J Adhemar de Almeida Prado G1 - 34k 1 10¶»¢ De Paiva A A 126 125.20 Vitruvian126£ Nagayama126¨μ Olympic Orkut126¶¢ 10
14Jul24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:34¾¸ 3 Msw 6 3»£ De Paiva A A 126 37.60 Suburbano126¶£ Sang-Hwa126º Cedrus126º¡ 8
20May24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:31¹¼ 2 Msw 4 4º£ De Paiva A A 123 29.30 Sparco123£ Sang-Hwa123¶¢ Sarmento123¸£ 10
07Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23»» 2 Msw 4 5½¡ Da Silva A F 123 69.30 Santos Dumont123¨μ Sparco123¹¢ Sacilotto123¹¢ 10
03Mar24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16^¹ 2 Msw 1 6¶^¢ De Paiva A A 123 31.60 Sentinela123¸£ Nickel Board123¡ Santos Dumont123º¡ 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Maddaiii (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Next Winner (BRZ),Melnikova (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On Tongue tie
Equipment Change: Que American (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

2 Gavea Brazil
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $4,422. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #2. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #2. Allowance, Open, 5 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1

Prosa (BRZ) (L)
B.m.6 Goldikovic (IRE) - Hortela Brava (BRZ) by Good Reward, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (334-35-40-40) / Trainer (94-6-10-8)

0.00 Own: Stud Niquet
Trn: Leopoldo Jose Cury (0-0-0-0)

GIOVANNI FERREIRA SANTOS (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 2 0 1 0 $943 Turf: 25 2 4 1 $10,235
2024: 9 1 3 0 $6,016 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 25 2 4 1 $10,235 Distance: 17 2 4 1 $9,439

27Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57º¶ 4gk Alw 4557 6 5¸£ Santos G F 130 3.70 Outra Ventania130«¬ Pink Do Iguassu128¶¢ Lets Make A Deal123¶¢ 10
20Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¸½ 4gk Alw 4428 4 2¶¡ Santos G F 128 3.70 Madame Salova126¶¡ Prosa128¸¢ Pandoras Boxi128¸¢ 6
16Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:08^¶ 4gk Alw 3714 3 4»¢ Santos G F 128 9.20 Kad Kiteria128º£ Madame Salova123¨μ Celebre Rocha121¨μ 9
29Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57^¶ 4g Alw 3152 8 4¶£ Vinycios V D 117 5.30 Sinceridad119£ Sharp Blade128¨μ Bela E Prosa115£ 8
08Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¾^ 4gk Alw 4102 4 2¸¡ Souza A D 128 4.60 Taliban128¸¡ Prosa128¶¢ Isla Amada115£ 7
23Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¾¸ 4gk Alw 4102 4 4º¡ Souza A D 128 6.90 Kakau Bonbon128º Pandoras Boxi128¨μ Taliban128¨μ 10
02Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¿¿ 46k Alw 4102 7 5º¢ Souza A D 128 13.10 Mazequeen119¹¢ Taliban128¨μ Illusion Bryan128¨μ 8
09Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57»» 4gk Alw 4462 7 1¶£ Souza A D 128 L *1.30 Prosa128¶£ Grand Evolution117¶¡ Holy War128¨μ 9

2
3-1

Celebre Rocha (BRZ) (L)
B.m.5 Gibraltar Point (BRZ) - Celebre Sara (BRZ) by Peintre Celebre, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (553-115-88-69) / Trainer (114-13-10-9)

0.00 Own: Stud Neide E Rodrigo
Trn: Daniel Rogerio Peres (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 128»

2025: 2 0 0 0 $401 Turf: 15 1 2 2 $5,561
2024: 13 1 2 2 $5,160 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 2 2 $5,561 Distance: 14 1 2 2 $5,468

20Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¸½ 4gk Alw 4428 1 4¼ Queiroz B V 128 L *2.00 Madame Salova126¶¡ Prosa128¸¢ Pandoras Boxi128¸¢ 6
13Jan25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :58¹¿ 47k Alw 4398 4 5¶¢ Cardoso A G 121 L *1.50 Bela E Prosa128«¬ Isla Amada117¡ Espadana121¨μ 8
16Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:08^¶ 4gk Alw 3714 2 3» Cardoso A G 121 L 3.60 Kad Kiteria128º£ Madame Salova123¨μ Celebre Rocha121¨μ 9
09Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :58¶¹ 3gk Alw 3685 8 4¸¡ Queiroz B V 128 L *.70 Micareta121£ Toda de Sonhos123¶¡ Pitanga119¨μ 7
12Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¹¾ 4gk Alw 3824 6 2¨μ Brasil J V 123 L *2.00 Illusion Bryan128¨μ Celebre Rocha123¹ Pandoras Boxi128¨μ 12
29Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56»½ 4 Msw 4 2¶ Brasil J V 119 L 6.10 Oscar Prince128¶ Celebre Rocha119¨μ Amor Perfeito128¸ 7
01Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¹¹ 45 Alw 4102 5 4¶¡ Aguiar M M 123 L 21.50 Pote de Ouro128¶ Biro Biro128¨μ Luluki128¨μ 8
16Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¼¿ 3gk Clm 1316 4 1¹¢ Aguiar M M 119 L 2.50 Celebre Rocha119¹¢ Baby Laura126» Dalhelizboa119¶£ 7

3
8-1

Just My Type (BRZ) (L)
Ch.m.7 Catch a Flight (ARG) - Gata Zip by City Zip, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (214-25-37-39) / Trainer (14-0-1-2)

0.00 Own: Maria Valdirene M.Do Nascimento
Trn: Alan Marcelo Da Silva Guedes (0-0-0-0)

BRUNO VIANA QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 32 3 1 4 $10,470
2024: 12 0 1 1 $1,795 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 35 3 1 4 $10,470 Distance: 23 3 1 2 $9,069

07Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:19¶¹ 46 Alw 4403 9 9¶^¢ Xavier W D 128 15.20 Lavinia128£ Pandoras Boxi128¨μ Laugh Forever115¨μ 10
18Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f 1:07¾¶ 4gk Alw 3872 7 8¸^ Xavier W D 128 72.20 Grazella128¹ Barbara-Horse108¹ Barcelona123¹¡ 8
23Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¾¸ 4gk Alw 4102 7 5»£ Cristian T M 121 20.80 Kakau Bonbon128º Pandoras Boxi128¨μ Taliban128¨μ 10
17Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¸» 46 Alw 4102 1 6º¡ Chaves F 123 24.40 Noli Cry117¸£ Luluki128¨μ Lotus128¨μ 8
02Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¿¿ 46k Alw 4102 4 6»¢ Mesquita A N 128 15.20 Mazequeen119¹¢ Taliban128¨μ Illusion Bryan128¨μ 8
06Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¹¶ 3gk Alw 4102 9 2¶¢ Chaves F 128 11.50 Rapadura128¶¢ Just My Type128¡ Fatal Appeal128¸¡ 8
30Jul24 eGva(BRZ) sfp 6f 1:15¸¸ 4g Alw 4102 2 5¶¹¡ Mesquita A N 128 18.70 Pandoras Boxi121¼ Real Baronesa115¶¡ Madame Salova115¶¢ 8
11Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¾¸ 46k Alw 4190 7 7¹£ Mesquita A N 128 5.60 Turmalina128¨μ Anninka121¨μ Toda de Sonhos121£ 8

4
4-1

Runningfortheroses (BRZ)
Gr.m.5 Drosselmeyer - La Madeleine by Medaglia d'Oro, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (364-63-56-58) / Trainer (170-23-17-19)

0.00 Own: Haras Nacional
Trn: Carlos De Souza Rodrigues (0-0-0-0)

WALDOMIRO DE SOUZA BLANDI (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

23Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¸¼ 3 k Msw 7 7¼¡ Blandi W 126 6.20 Karamel126¶£ Micareta126¡ Rapadura126¶¢ 9

5
20-1

Super Town (BRZ)
B.m.5 Rally Cry - Old Town (BRZ) by Forestry, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (264-13-18-28) / Trainer (83-12-17-11)

0.00 Own: Stud Parente E Edilguar
Trn: Luiz Felipe Fernandes (0-0-0-0)

MATHEUS AGUIAR (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 1 0 2 $3,293
2024: 11 1 0 2 $3,293 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 0 2 $3,293 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $467

10Feb25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¼¾ 45 Alw 4638 3 8¶¹£ Borges V 123 22.40 King Haaland128¶£ Sharp Blade126¶ Pink Do Iguassu115¶£ 8
08Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:18¶¾ 4gk Alw 3685 12 12¶º¡ Fernandes H D 128 L 9.20 Minuxa128«¬ Laugh Forever112¶ Pandoras Boxi128¡ 12
18Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f 1:07¾¶ 4gk Alw 3872 8 5¶¶£ Fernandes H D 128 L 20.80 Grazella128¹ Barbara-Horse108¹ Barcelona123¹¡ 8
22Oct24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:29¾¾ 4gk Alw 3961 2 8¸¼¡ Cardoso W M 128 L 4.50 Mia Bryan Da Lagoa128¡ Laugh Forever121¶ Pandoras Boxi128¹£ 8
01Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18½¸ 4gk Alw 4102 6 5¼¢ Henrique L D 128 L 5.90 Summer Rain128¶¢ Madame Salova121¨μ Laugh Forever121º¡ 8
09Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¸¼ 4gk Alw 4102 2 5¼£ Henrique L D 128 11.80 Regina Rose121¸¢ Summer Rain128£ Japan Force128¹¡ 8
26Aug24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:29»» 4gk Alw 4102 2 3»¢ Henrique L D 128 7.90 Rutina121¸£ Annapurna121¸¡ Super Town128£ 6
30Jul24 eGva(BRZ) sfp 6f 1:14¶½ 4gk Alw 4102 5 4¶½¡ De Paiva A A 128 8.30 Larrikins121¶¼£ Holy War128¡ Rutina128¨μ 9

6
15-1

Maruska (BRZ)
B.m.5 Hat Trick (JPN) - Jungle Indian by Zensational, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (73-4-7-9) / Trainer (191-16-16-19)

0.00 Own: Stud Zecao
Trn: Igor Do Canto Botelho (0-0-0-0)

JOAO DE ALMEIDA ENICK (0-0-0-0) 128¶^

2025: 2 0 0 0 $367 Turf: 16 1 2 1 $3,564
2024: 12 1 2 1 $2,809 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $75
Life: 18 1 2 1 $3,639 Distance: 7 0 0 1 $1,320

10Feb25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56º¹ 3gk Clm 2067 4 4º De Paiva A A 128 9.70 Dame d'Or117¶¢ Flashback117¨μ Maluma126¸¡ 13
21Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¾¶ 3gk Clm 1989 7 4¹¢ Enick J D 119 5.40 Dalhelizboa117¶¢ Maluma126£ Pedoze123¶¢ 8
16Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:07¼¸ 3gk Clm 1986 12 3¿ De Paiva A A 128 26.40 Barbara-Horse119¹¢ Dalhelizboa117»£ Maruska128¸£ 13
25Nov24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:19^¾ 4gk Alw 3868 1 9¶¸£ De Paiva A A 128 16.80 Mountain Bike128¡ Baluarte123¶ Key of Glory128£ 10
29Sep24 eTar(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:11¿¶ 3g Clm 1828 3 1¶£ Vieira T 115 B 2.20 Maruska115¶£ Rita Do Iguassu119¶£ Tostaozinho126¨μ 7
13Sep24 eTar(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:19^¹ 3g Clm 1828 2 2¹£ Santos L G 119 B 2.20 Dusseldorf126¹£ Maruska119¶¹ Lenda Urbana119¼ 6
18Aug24 eTar(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23¼¹ 4g Alw 2461 4 5¾£ Santos L G 121 B 14.40 Star One121¹¡ Querido Do Iguassu128¨μ Mirage Expense121º¢ 10
28Jul24 eTar(BRZ) sfp 5f 1:00ºº 4g Alw 2461 2 4¸¡ Santos L G 121 B 23.20 Q'lara Do Iguassu121«¬ Mirage Expense117¸ Esmi121¡ 7

7
4-1

Me Myself and I (BRZ) (L)
B.m.5 Emcee - Gaivina (BRZ) by Gone Astray, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (500-80-72-69) / Trainer (191-16-16-19)

0.00 Own: Stud Aparecida
Trn: Igor Do Canto Botelho (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER BORGES (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 3 1 0 0 $2,242 Turf: 11 1 1 2 $5,680
2024: 4 0 0 0 $52 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $52
Life: 14 1 1 2 $5,732 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $4,088

11Feb25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56»^ 3g Clm 1244 6 1¶¡ Borges V 115 L 5.50 Me Myself and I115¶¡ Cacador126¶ Sentinela Do Sul123¶¡ 11
27Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17ºº 3gk Mcl 1218 1 4¹£ Queiroz B V 119 L 4.70 Tallulah126¨μ Dame d'Or117¸ Roman Court121¶¡ 9
14Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:12¶¿ 3gk Clm 1181 6 4¸ Queiroz B V 119 5.50 Outra Ventania128¶ Olara121¡ Roman Court123¡ 11
19Sep24 eCri(BRZ) gd 7f 1:26¹^ 4 Alw 1702 1 8¸¼ Rosa J E 119 66.50 Kapo Dy Glory128¶¢ Monumental128¡ Mark Rohtko128£ 10
29Aug24 eCri(BRZ) gd 7f 1:26¼^ 45 Alw 1702 5 6¶¾¡ Chimenes L M 123 67.20 River Cafe128¾¢ Jogger d'anafer128¿¡nCanabarro Xiru128» 8
15Aug24 eCri(BRZ) gd 6f 1:13¸^ 4 Alw 1702 8 7¸»¡ Chimenes L M 123 36.50 Motocycliste128¶¸£nOld Rock'n Roller121¶¡nRiver Cafe128¶ 8
25Feb24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¹» 3 k Msw 6 8½¡ Fernandes H D 126 L 12.40 Maca Do Amor126¹¢ Miura126£ Aisha126¨μ 13
17Dec23 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29½¸ 3 k Msw 7 6¶º Santos G F 126 13.50 Me And You126¨μ Olivianewtonjohn126» Ramani126¸¢ 9

8
15-1

Real Baronesa (BRZ) (L)
B.m.6 Courtier - Invernada (FR) by Naaqoos (GB), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (852-136-146-130) / Trainer (321-35-41-35)

0.00 Own: Rafaela Brandao Melo Gomes
Trn: Victor De Mello Gomes (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 3 0 0 0 $401 Turf: 41 1 6 5 $8,506
2024: 23 1 3 2 $5,605 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 44 1 6 5 $8,506 Distance: 27 1 3 4 $6,152

27Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57º¶ 4gk Alw 4557 9 8º£ Henrique L D 123 17.90 Outra Ventania130«¬ Pink Do Iguassu128¶¢ Lets Make A Deal123¶¢ 10
20Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¸½ 4gk Alw 4428 7 5¼¢ Fernandes H D 123 4.40 Madame Salova126¶¡ Prosa128¸¢ Pandoras Boxi128¸¢ 6
13Jan25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :58¹¿ 47k Alw 4398 10 4£ Queiroz A 121 7.40 Bela E Prosa128«¬ Isla Amada117¡ Espadana121¨μ 8
16Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:08^¶ 4gk Alw 3714 6 5¼ Da Silva A F 123 6.30 Kad Kiteria128º£ Madame Salova123¨μ Celebre Rocha121¨μ 9
10Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:09¶^ 5g Alw 3691 9 6¼ Fernandes H D 126 14.60 Infinitus D'Anafer126¸£ Valoroso Goldeo126¨μ Jagdalpur130¶£ 10
12Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¹¾ 4gk Alw 3824 1 7»£ Aparecido J 121 55.90 Illusion Bryan128¨μ Celebre Rocha123¹ Pandoras Boxi128¨μ 12
29Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¶» 5g Alw 3152 9 7º¡ Brasil J V 119 27.00 Anjo Gabriel128¡ Jagdalpur128¡ King George128¶¢ 9
01Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57^^ 5g Alw 3282 1 5º¢ Santos G F 123 11.80 King George121¶£ Jagdalpur128¨μ Lets Make A Deal123¡ 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Me Myself and I (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On Tongue tie
Equipment Change: Celebre Rocha (BRZ),Runningfortheroses (BRZ),Super Town (BRZ),Maruska (BRZ),Real Baronesa (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-2-7-4 S14-02/17/2025-2

Por Laurel Park

GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

3 Gavea Brazil
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,948. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #3. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #3. Maiden, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1300 meters. About Six and One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1

Knock Down (BRZ) (L)
Ch.m.5 Que Fenomeno (BRZ) - Rabanada (ARG) by Forestry, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (214-25-37-39) / Trainer (37-6-0-3)

0.00 $12,000 Own: Stud Escorial
Trn: Teofilo Garcia De Oliveira (0-0-0-0)

BRUNO VIANA QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 2 0 0 0 $133 Turf: 17 0 1 5 $5,499
2024: 9 0 1 2 $2,958 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 0 1 5 $5,499 Distance: 5 0 0 2 $1,665

28Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:28¼º 4g Alw 4570 7 7¶¶£ Cardoso A G 117 L 9.40 Essencia Kitten123¸£ River Dawn128¹¡ Rooster128£ 9
07Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:19¶¹ 46 Alw 4403 10 5¹¢ Mesquita A N 128 L 16.40 Lavinia128£ Pandoras Boxi128¨μ Laugh Forever115¨μ 10
08Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:18¶¾ 4gk Alw 3685 1 7º¡ Mesquita A N 128 L 5.00 Minuxa128«¬ Laugh Forever112¶ Pandoras Boxi128¡ 12
20May24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¹^ 3 k Msw 1 7¶¶£ Mesquita A N 126 6.50 Run Over126¹¢ Da-Lhe Nobreza126¸¡ Summer Rain126¡ 8
15Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29¿¿ 3 k Msw 3 7¶½£ Mesquita A N 126 67.40 Maryland121¨μ Micaela126¨μ Marry Me Juliet126¸£ 7
07Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23¼º 3 Msw 5 6º Mesquita A N 121 19.00 Sapecado126¸¢ Sultao Da Lagoa126¶ Klondike126¡ 10

2
6-1

Monteleone (BRZ)
B.c.4 Fortune Danz (BRZ) - Ane Marie (BRZ) by First American, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (553-115-88-69) / Trainer (191-16-16-19)

0.00 $12,000 Own: Stud Embalagem
Trn: Igor Do Canto Botelho (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 126»

2025: 3 0 0 0 $341 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $906
2024: 12 0 0 3 $2,892 Off (Dirt): 9 0 0 2 $2,327
Life: 15 0 0 3 $3,233 Distance: 10 0 0 3 $2,802

03Feb25 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:27¹» 3 Msw 4 5¼¡ Franco W C 121 90.20 Enrico Caruso126¨μ Next Winner126» Vienna Freud126¨μ 7
27Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18»¶ 3g Mcl 2031 8 7º£ Franco W C 121 12.50 Show Time123¶ Natural Runner128¶ Always Love You126¨μ 12
14Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:20^¸ 3g Clm 1969 3 4¿£ Franco W C 121 2.80 River Dawn123º£ Pac Man119º¢ Queen Portela121£ 7
30Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:19¶¾ 3g Clm 1937 4 3¶»¡ Franco W C 121 3.20 Single Malt126¸¢ Mestre Pedro119¶¹¢ Monteleone121»¡ 9
22Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:32¿º 3 Msw 5 4¶¼¡ Franco W C 121 23.00 Jeep Do Jaguarete126¹£ Next Winner126¶^£ Enrico Caruso126¸ 7
25Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:14¹½ 3g Mcl 2068 2 6½¢ Fernandes H D 126 *1.50 Bluetooth126¹£ Pixdecem121¶¢ Louie Danz119£ 10

3
3-2

Rufus Du Sol (BRZ)
B.c.4 Courtier - Mazandaran (BRZ) by Soldier of Fortune (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (852-136-146-130) / Trainer (11-2-1-3)

0.00 $12,000 Own: Stud Vale Do Paraiso
Trn: Nilson Borges De Lima (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 2 0 1 0 $412 Turf: 9 0 1 1 $1,910
2024: 10 0 3 2 $3,882 Off (Dirt): 5 0 3 2 $2,970
Life: 14 0 4 3 $4,880 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

25Jan25 eCjd(BRZ) hy 6f 1:12¹¸ 3g Alw 1708 1 2¶¢ Ariel W 123 13.60 Time's Up126¶¢ Rufus Du Sol123¾¢ Fast Ana126º¢ 6
18Jan25 eCjd(BRZ) hyp 1m 1:38½¾ 3g Alw 1664 1 4¶º£ Santana G 123 53.80 Osten126¼¢ Will Churchill126¼¡ Decoy126¸ 5
15Nov24 eCjd(BRZ) sfp 1m 1:35¿» 3 Alw 1744 7 7¿£ Rocha V 126 8.90 Michelangelo126¶£ Kuarup126¶ Global Express121¶¡ 8
20Oct24 eTar(BRZ) hy 1C 2:03¹¹ 3g Alw 2377 2 3¶¼¢ Rocha V 126 11.60 Ritz123¶¸¢ Querido Do Iguassu123º Rufus Du Sol126¨μ 7
29Sep24 eTar(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:22¼½ 3g Alw 2461 3 5¶»£ Rocha V 126 6.60 Orson Cry126» Peggy Toro126» Dusseldorf126¡ 9
17May24 eCjd(BRZ) gd 7f 1:22¹¶ 2 Stk - Prs Augusto de Souza Queiroz G3 - 8k 4 3¶¹¡ Bispo J 123 23.10 Tenuta Poggione119¨© No Bien Ni Mal123¶¹¡ Rufus Du Sol123¸ 5

4
15-1

Simba (BRZ) (L1)
B.c.4 Forestry - Amore Di Rafaela (BRZ) by Elusive Quality, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (500-80-72-69) / Trainer (27-4-1-2)

0.00 $7,200 Own: Marcelo Marcarian Cristofaro
Trn: Victor Paim (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER BORGES (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

16Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :58¹º 3g Clm 1755 1 8º¢ Ricardo J A 121 12.70 Invasion The Parts123«¬ Great Question128¸£ Campeiro117¨μ 12
19Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:26¸¹ 3g Mcl 1316 3 7»¡ Borges V 117 9.00 Warrant Officer128¶ Que American119¸ Nebuloso117¨© 10
23Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:25^¿ 3g Mcl 2194 1 7¶º¢ Borges V 126 6.50 Plenty of Hope123»¡ Warrant Officer128£ Nebuloso126¸£ 7

5 Wochenende (BRZ) 0.00 Own: Stud Familia Dias
Trn: Mauricio Fontoura Chaves (0-0-0-0) SCRATCHED

11Feb25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21¹¸ 4g Alw 4653 2 1º¢ Queiroz A 123 L 23.90 Wochenende123º¢ Matt Biondi128¡ To de Olho128¡ 8
27Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17ºº 3gk Mcl 2031 8 6¼£ Queiroz A 128 L 8.30 Tallulah126¨μ Dame d'Or117¸ Roman Court121¶¡ 9
07Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24½¸ 3g Clm 1570 7 3¼¡ Queiroz A 119 L 11.10 Happy Caramba126¡ River Dawn123¼ Wochenende119¸ 5
22Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07»º 3g Clm 1577 4 5¶^¢ Queiroz A 119 L 12.90 Sadiq126½ River Dawn123¸¢ Sol E Chuva115¡ 8
09Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15¹¾ 3g Clm 1182 3 3¹¢ De Paiva A A 117 L 3.70 Gold November119¸£ River Dawn119¡ Wochenende117£ 7
02Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:10¿» 3gk Clm 1205 10 6º¡ De Paiva A A 119 L 15.00 Kad Kiteria121¡ Tallulah119¸¢ Olara121¡ 13

6
2-1

Pac Man (BRZ) (L)
B.h.6 Forestry - Spring Reason by El Prado (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (507-65-66-72) / Trainer (124-13-18-17)

0.00 $12,000 Own: Stud Cozumel
Trn: Jaime Moniz Neto Barreto Aragao (0-0-0-0)

WILKLEY DE ASSIS XAVIER (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 2 0 2 0 $1,366 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 3 0 0 0 $81 Off (Dirt): 7 0 2 0 $1,835
Life: 8 0 2 0 $1,835 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $742

28Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15¸» 46 Alw 4570 2 2º¢ Xavier W D 123 3.00 Obdestinada121º¢ Pac Man123º Dom Molinaro123¶¡ 7
14Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:20^¸ 3g Clm 1181 7 2º£ Xavier W D 119 3.70 River Dawn123º£ Pac Man119º¢ Queen Portela121£ 7
09Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15¹¾ 3g Clm 1970 6 6¿£ Cardoso W M 128 *1.40 Gold November119¸£ River Dawn119¡ Wochenende117£ 7
12Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:22¸^ 3g Clm 2045 8 5º Cardoso W M 128 2.20 Larusso123¡ Passa Na Frente121¶ Carlobergonzi119¶¢ 9
04Mar24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:22¹º 3g Clm 2422 6 11¸^ Chaves F 128 6.90 Sultao Da Lagoa126¹¢nSchopenhauer121¶nUpside Down126¶ 11
01Aug23 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:35¹» 4g Msw 3 4¾ De Queiroz F G 128 14.40 Oxala128¶¢ Schopenhauer128º¡ Punta Arenas123¸¢ 7

7
30-1

Carlobergonzi (BRZ) (L)
B.g.6 Courtier - Queen of Night (BRZ) by Idomeneo (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (81-8-4-4) / Trainer (114-13-10-9)

0.00 $12,000 Own: Helio Santos Da Frota
Trn: Daniel Rogerio Peres (0-0-0-0)

ADILTON FAGNER DA SILVA (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 1 0 0 0 $94 Turf: 14 0 2 0 $2,164
2024: 18 0 2 3 $3,173 Off (Dirt): 15 0 1 4 $2,256
Life: 29 0 3 4 $4,420 Distance: 7 0 1 1 $1,046

04Feb25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16^¾ 3g Clm 1239 5 5¹¡ Aguiar M M 119 36.30 Kronology D'anafer126¶¢ Full Dollar126¨μ King Musah121¶£ 7
22Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07»º 3g Clm 1577 5 7¶¹£ Franco W C 123 35.20 Sadiq126½ River Dawn123¸¢ Sol E Chuva115¡ 8
09Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15¹¾ 3g Clm 1182 7 5¾¡ Gil V R 119 5.20 Gold November119¸£ River Dawn119¡ Wochenende117£ 7
12Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:22¸^ 3g Clm 1227 2 3¶¡ Gil V R 119 11.40 Larusso123¡ Passa Na Frente121¶ Carlobergonzi119¶¢ 9
28Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:13¸^ 3g Clm 1264 3 3¿¡ Queiroz B V 119 8.50 Uhtred117¼¢ Larusso123¹¢ Carlobergonzi119¾ 7
13Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:11¹¼ 5g Alw 3282 8 4»¡ Henrique L D 130 18.80 And Now126¸£ Pankhuri126¶ Laugh Forever126¶£ 7

8
30-1

Beijo Grande (BRZ)
Ch.f.4 Kapo Di Tutti (BRZ) - Onion Rings (BRZ) by Roi Normand, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (264-13-18-28) / Trainer (114-13-10-9)

0.00 $7,200 Own: Stud Campeao De Tudo
Trn: Daniel Rogerio Peres (0-0-0-0)

MATHEUS AGUIAR (0-0-0-0) 112

2025: 2 0 0 0 $89 Turf: 10 0 1 1 $1,085
2024: 8 0 1 1 $996 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 1 1 $1,085 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $392

27Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17ºº 3gk Mcl 1218 7 8¶¼¡ Aguiar M M 117 8.40 Tallulah126¨μ Dame d'Or117¸ Roman Court121¶¡ 9
07Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24½¸ 3g Clm 1962 4 5¶¸ Cardoso A G 115 *.30 Happy Caramba126¡ River Dawn123¼ Wochenende119¸ 5
08Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:31¹» 3 k Msw 2 4½¢ Vinycios V D 119 12.40 Guapa121«¬ Nikka126º Narizinho126¹¢ 6
01Nov24 eCjd(BRZ) sfp 7f 1:26¹¶ 3gk Alw 1773 7 6¸¿¡ Blandi W 117 3.30 Reina Del Sol117¸» Sabor de Mel121¨© Finca Nostra130¶¡ 7
11Oct24 eCjd(BRZ) sfp 6K 1:16»¸ 3 Alw 1846 1 2¸¢ Blandi W 117 3.00 Pepita Veloz132¸¢ Beijo Grande117¨μ Sofisticada Girl115¶¢ 6
21Sep24 eCjd(BRZ) sfp 6f 1:09¿¼ 3 k Alw 1846 7 4»¢ Larroque F 123 1.80 Pepita Veloz128¶£ Bela Guanabara128¶¡ Suco de Uva117¸ 7

9
4-1

Navarano (BRZ)
B.c.4 Drosselmeyer - Unique Zuca (BRZ) by Northern Afleet, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (328-50-39-41) / Trainer (49-4-2-8)

0.00 $12,000 Own: Stud Sol De Agosto
Trn: Marcello Borioni (0-0-0-0)

WESLEY MATHEUS CARDOSO (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 2 0 0 0 $327 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $654
2024: 3 0 0 0 $654 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $327
Life: 5 0 0 0 $981 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $511

03Feb25 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:27¹» 3 Msw 3 4»¡ Henrique L D 126 8.30 Enrico Caruso126¨μ Next Winner126» Vienna Freud126¨μ 7
12Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:22¿» 3 Msw 3 9¹¶¢ Henrique L D 126 40.90 On My Side126¶¸ Dusseldorf126¶¡ Winehouse121¸ 11
27Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:22¼¾ 3 Msw 8 5¶» Xavier W D 126 47.30 Seiquevouteamar126¹¡ Gracie126¸¡ Seu Jorge126º¡ 7
09Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18¾¼ 2 Msw 3 4¶¶¡ Henrique L D 123 5.60 Nosso Sentimento123¹¡ Yellowstone123»¡ Paramount123¸¡ 7
04Feb24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :58½^ 2 Msw 6 6¸»¡ Henrique L D 123 2.30 Nudini123¨μ Navarra119½£ Twister123£ 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Navarano (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Monteleone (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On Tongue tie
Equipment Change: Knock Down (BRZ),Wochenende (BRZ),Carlobergonzi (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

4 Gavea Brazil
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $4,422. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #4. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #4. Allowance, Open, 5 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1 King Haaland (BRZ) 0.00 Own: Vitoria Campos Werneck Vianna
Trn: Luiz Sergio Vianna (0-0-0-0) SCRATCHED

10Feb25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¼¾ 45 Alw 4638 6 1¶£ Fernandes H D 128 L 3.10 King Haaland128¶£ Sharp Blade126¶ Pink Do Iguassu115¶£ 8
21Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¶^ 4g Alw 4463 5 3¡ Brasil J V 126 L 21.90 Great Question128¨μ Irado Dollar121¨μ King Haaland126¨μ 8
14Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:20¶¶ 4g Alw 4418 3 5¼¢ Borges V 128 L 25.10 Comandante Unico128¸¡ Aragon128¶ Ourinho Da Mamae117£ 9
30Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f 1:06¾º 46 Alw 3622 5 5¿¡ Borges V 128 L 27.00 Valoroso Goldeo121½¢ Peroba Do Kentuky119¶¢ Infinity Life128¡ 8
04Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¶¿ 3g Alw 3824 11 8¶^£ Vinycios V D 121 L 105.50 Plenty of Hope123¡ Key of Glory123¶£ Warrant Officer128¨μ 9

2
30-1

Mileum (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Vontade de Matar (BRZ) - Fila Anda (BRZ) by Top Hat (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (73-4-7-9) / Trainer (49-4-2-8)

0.00 Own: Stud Bossa Rio
Trn: Marcello Borioni (0-0-0-0)

JOAO DE ALMEIDA ENICK (0-0-0-0) 128¶^

2025: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $224
2024: 7 1 0 1 $2,847 Off (Dirt): 8 1 0 1 $2,623
Life: 10 1 0 1 $2,847 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $224

28Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¿^ 3g Alw 4570 8 6»£ Henrique L D 130 L 43.90 Solto De Pata108¶¡ Ja Ja Ja121¹¡ Tocqueville130¨μ 9
20Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:06¾º 46 Alw 4428 10 7¶¼¡ De Paiva A A 128 L 37.10 Rey in West128¼¢ Obdestinada119¹ Panser119¡ 8
07Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07ºº 46 Alw 4403 4 6¶º£ De Paiva A A 130 L 11.70 TheBest InTheWest130¹ Gold November130º¢ Marechal Bryan123º£ 7
10Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:09¾¹ 46 Alw 3691 6 4¹¡ Enick J D 119 L 6.20 Biro Biro128¶¢ Soy Toro128¨μ Ukpo128¸ 7
24Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07¸¸ 3g Alw 3862 5 9¸¾£ Viana V G 130 L 30.20 El Capitan130»¢ Highest Moon126¸¢ Primo Claudio123¸ 9

3
6-1

Romano Tinto (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Drosselmeyer - Letitgo (BRZ) by Good Reward, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (500-80-72-69) / Trainer (170-23-17-19)

0.00 Own: Haras Nacional
Trn: Carlos De Souza Rodrigues (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER BORGES (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 0 1 3 $3,853
2024: 10 0 1 3 $3,549 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 0 1 3 $3,853 Distance: 13 0 1 3 $3,604

03Feb25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:25º½ 4g Alw 4621 6 10½¢ Blandi W 128 L 8.60 Olympic Petrus119£ Warrant Officer128¶ Forca Nacional128£ 10
21Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¶^ 4g Alw 4463 3 6¸ Blandi W 128 L 3.50 Great Question128¨μ Irado Dollar121¨μ King Haaland126¨μ 8
30Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f 1:06¾º 46 Alw 3622 4 4¿ Blandi W 128 L 6.20 Valoroso Goldeo121½¢ Peroba Do Kentuky119¶¢ Infinity Life128¡ 8
16Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:08^^ 4g Alw 3714 3 5½¢ Brasil J V 123 L 4.30 Leblon Time128¶¢ Tocqueville128¨© Great Question121º£ 6
17Nov24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:06^» 4g Msw 4 4¸^¢ Blandi W 128 L 3.10 Amor Perfeito128¿£ Infinitus D'Anafer117¸ Great Question123¾¡ 7

4
8-5

Infinity Life (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Unbridled Star (ARG) - Widad (BRZ) by Blade Prospector (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (553-115-88-69) / Trainer (47-3-3-1)

0.00 Own: Luiz Carlos Cavalcanti Borges
Trn: Orlando Martins Fernandes Jr. (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 128»

2025: 1 0 0 0 $270 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $709
2024: 10 2 2 4 $4,333 Off (Dirt): 9 2 2 3 $3,894
Life: 11 2 2 4 $4,603 Distance: 7 0 1 4 $1,762

21Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¶^ 4g Alw 4463 4 4£ Fernandes H D 128 L *1.00 Great Question128¨μ Irado Dollar121¨μ King Haaland126¨μ 8
30Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f 1:06¾º 46 Alw 3622 9 3¾¡ Ricardo J A 128 3.10 Valoroso Goldeo121½¢ Peroba Do Kentuky119¶¢ Infinity Life128¡ 8
17Oct24 eCri(BRZ) gd 5K 1:10¼^ 45 Alw 1644 1 1¶¢ Farias C 128 BL *.80 Infinity Life128¶¢ Upside Down128¶¢ Fera Da Vitoria128¡ 5
12Sep24 eCri(BRZ) hy 5f 1:00½^ 4 Alw 1702 1 2¶ Santos B 128 BL *1.40 Grazella123¶ Infinity Life128º Mesmo Assim123¨μ 8
22Aug24 eCri(BRZ) gd 5f 1:01¿^ 4g Alw 1702 7 8¼¡ Farias C 123 BL 2.60 John Forestry128¶ Gold November128¶¢ Griezmann128¨μ 10

5
50-1

Jabberwocky (BRZ) (L)
B.h.7 Put It Back - Ma Cherie (BRZ) by Royal Academy, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (507-65-66-72) / Trainer (114-13-10-9)

0.00 Own: Stud Campeao De Tudo
Trn: Daniel Rogerio Peres (0-0-0-0)

WILKLEY DE ASSIS XAVIER (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 2 0 0 0 $277 Turf: 51 1 5 4 $11,847
2024: 17 0 2 0 $2,572 Off (Dirt): 13 0 2 0 $2,071
Life: 64 1 7 4 $13,918 Distance: 33 1 2 4 $8,741

10Feb25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¸¾ 57 Alw 3092 3 6¾ Da Silva A F 128 55.60 Ja Ja Ja128¹ Solto De Pata128¸¢ Lets Make A Deal115¨μ 8
28Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¿^ 3g Alw 4570 1 4»¢ Aparecido J 123 54.80 Solto De Pata108¶¡ Ja Ja Ja121¹¡ Tocqueville130¨μ 9
30Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f 1:06¾º 46 Alw 3622 8 8¸¸¢ Silveira T A 123 27.20 Valoroso Goldeo121½¢ Peroba Do Kentuky119¶¢ Infinity Life128¡ 8
10Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:09¶^ 5g Alw 3691 1 5»¢ De Paiva A A 130 6.30 Infinitus D'Anafer126¸£ Valoroso Goldeo126¨μ Jagdalpur130¶£ 10
18Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f 1:07»¶ 5g Alw 3097 8 8¶½¢ De Paiva A A 123 11.00 Barry Allen130¹¡ Tocqueville123»¡ Anjo Gabriel130¶ 9

6
8-1

Que Noble (BRZ) (L)
B.h.6 Goldikovic (IRE) - Ukulele (BRZ) by Yagli, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (264-13-18-28) / Trainer (49-4-2-8)

0.00 Own: Jorge Olympio Teixeira Dos Santos
Trn: Marcello Borioni (0-0-0-0)

MATHEUS AGUIAR (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 0 2 2 $3,031
2024: 13 0 1 2 $1,887 Off (Dirt): 10 1 3 0 $5,229
Life: 25 1 5 2 $8,260 Distance: 8 0 1 1 $1,390

18Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f 1:07»¶ 5g Alw 3097 5 4¶^ Cardoso A G 123 3.50 Barry Allen130¹¡ Tocqueville123»¡ Anjo Gabriel130¶ 9
28Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17½½ 3g Clm 1159 2 6½£ De Paiva A A 119 10.90 Mississippi119¶¢ Olisterous123¸ Lancaster119¸¢ 7
15Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56½¸ 3g Clm 1206 7 3¸ De Paiva A A 119 20.40 Mio Campione128¨μ Nilmar128¶£ Que Noble119£ 6
17Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:14¶¿ 3g Clm 1206 7 5¶»¢ Borges V 119 33.50 L'Inevitable Cours126¿¢ Limao Com Mel119¹¢ Mancino128¸¡ 8
02Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08^¶ 3g Clm 1206 10 4¿£ Xavier W D 119 20.40 L'Inevitable Cours128£ Rainman121½£ Bolao123¶¢ 9

7
5-1

Irado Dollar (BRZ) (L)
Ch.g.7 Billion Dollar (BRZ) - Irada (BRZ) by Choctaw Ridge, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (214-25-37-39) / Trainer (37-0-3-5)

0.00 Own: Stud Erga Omnes
Trn: Luiz Henrique Alvez Vieira (0-0-0-0)

BRUNO VIANA QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 3 0 1 0 $998 Turf: 11 1 2 0 $4,924
2024: 3 0 0 0 $224 Off (Dirt): 8 0 1 0 $1,059
Life: 19 1 3 0 $5,983 Distance: 10 1 2 0 $4,924

10Feb25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¸¾ 57 Alw 3092 1 4»¡ Fernandes H D 128 6.80 Ja Ja Ja128¹ Solto De Pata128¸¢ Lets Make A Deal115¨μ 8
21Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¶^ 4g Alw 4463 6 2¨μ Queiroz B V 121 21.30 Great Question128¨μ Irado Dollar121¨μ King Haaland126¨μ 8
14Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:20¶¶ 4g Alw 4418 4 8¶¸ Queiroz B V 121 21.60 Comandante Unico128¸¡ Aragon128¶ Ourinho Da Mamae117£ 9
22Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07¼¹ 3g Alw 3687 3 6¾¡ Enick J D 112 L 8.00 Hey Tiger128¼ Obdestinada123¨μ Lamech128¨μ 11
10Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:09¶^ 5g Alw 3691 6 4º£ Mesquita A N 130 L 10.20 Infinitus D'Anafer126¸£ Valoroso Goldeo126¨μ Jagdalpur130¶£ 10

8
5-2

Valoroso Goldeo (BRZ) (L)
Ch.g.6 Goldeo (GB) - Cherie Carina (BRZ) by Vettori (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (852-136-146-130) / Trainer (321-35-41-35)

0.00 Own: Stud Free Will
Trn: Victor De Mello Gomes (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 3 0 1 1 $1,501 Turf: 10 3 4 0 $7,663
2024: 7 1 2 0 $3,364 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 2 $1,564
Life: 17 3 5 2 $9,227 Distance: 3 1 2 0 $3,669

11Feb25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:22¶¹ 45 Alw 4653 2 3»¡ Fernandes H D 123 3.20 Olimac123¹ Comandante Unico130¸¡ Valoroso Goldeo123º¡ 7
20Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:10¼¾ 45 Alw 4428 1 5¹£ Brasil J V 119 3.50 Pote de Ouro128«¬ Linda Lovelace119«¬ Q'party Do Iguassu128¶¡ 8
14Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57»º 46 Alw 4418 4 2£ Fernandes H D 128 *1.70 Peroba Do Kentuky123£ Valoroso Goldeo128¨μ Solto De Pata108¡ 11
30Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f 1:06¾º 46 Alw 3622 6 1½¢ Henrique L D 121 2.50 Valoroso Goldeo121½¢ Peroba Do Kentuky119¶¢ Infinity Life128¡ 8
10Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:09¶^ 5g Alw 3691 5 2¸£ Brasil J V 126 *1.70 Infinitus D'Anafer126¸£ Valoroso Goldeo126¨μ Jagdalpur130¶£ 10

9
6-1

Tocqueville (BRZ) (L)
B.h.7 Desejado Thunder (BRZ) - Energia Epsilon (ARG) by Johannesburg, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (334-35-40-40) / Trainer (321-35-41-35)

0.00 Own: Stud Tudao Jv
Trn: Victor De Mello Gomes (0-0-0-0)

GIOVANNI FERREIRA SANTOS (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 3 0 0 1 $695 Turf: 9 0 2 2 $2,817
2024: 15 1 2 2 $6,177 Off (Dirt): 17 3 2 1 $9,777
Life: 26 3 4 3 $12,594 Distance: 8 0 2 2 $2,693

09Feb25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55»º 46 Alw 4644 11 5¾ Fernandes H D 121 21.80 Point Do Iguassu121¶ Ritinha115»£ Golden Zip117¶ 10
28Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¿^ 3g Alw 4570 5 3» Fernandes H D 130 5.00 Solto De Pata108¶¡ Ja Ja Ja121¹¡ Tocqueville130¨μ 9
14Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57»º 46 Alw 4418 1 6¹¡ Borges V 128 6.00 Peroba Do Kentuky123£ Valoroso Goldeo128¨μ Solto De Pata108¡ 11
16Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:08^^ 4g Alw 3714 2 2¶¢ Santos G F 128 4.40 Leblon Time128¶¢ Tocqueville128¨© Great Question121º£ 6
18Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f 1:07»¶ 5g Alw 3097 9 2¹¡ Vinycios V D 123 3.40 Barry Allen130¹¡ Tocqueville123»¡ Anjo Gabriel130¶ 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: King Haaland (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Mileum (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On Tongue tie
Equipment Change: Infinity Life (BRZ),Jabberwocky (BRZ),Que Noble (BRZ),Irado Dollar (BRZ),Valoroso Goldeo (BRZ),Tocqueville (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

5 Gavea Brazil
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $4,422. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #5. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #5. Allowance, Open, 5 yo's & up, Dist. 1300 meters. About Six and One Half Furlongs
(Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Benjamin Britten (BRZ) (L)
Ch.g.7 Courtier - Nozze Di Figaro (BRZ) by First American, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (852-136-146-130) / Trainer (29-2-1-4)

0.00 Own: Stud Betveloz
Trn: Marcelo Imbroisi Palhares (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 34 5 2 3 $13,836
2024: 8 1 0 1 $3,882 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 35 5 2 3 $13,836 Distance: 7 1 0 1 $2,788

09Feb25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55»º 46 Alw 4644 9 9¶^£ Cardoso W M 128 28.80 Point Do Iguassu121¶ Ritinha115»£ Golden Zip117¶ 10
07Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18¼¿ 57 Alw 2936 3 6¾ Xavier W D 128 21.80 Rhaegar128¸ Pasteur123¡ Olisterous128¨μ 8
26Aug24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:22^^ 56 Alw 3282 9 4£ Henrique L D 128 14.90 Que Demais128¨μ Quebrantador128¨μ Mondeo128¨μ 6
29Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¿¶ 4g Alw 4102 6 5¹¢ Fernandes H D 123 17.60 Monte Everest123¶¡ Quiet Full117¨μ Sum Gold123¨μ 8
16Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:11¸¼ 3g Alw 3282 9 5¾¡ Fernandes H D 128 5.50 Justice Force128¸£ Que Demais128¸ Urban Silver121£ 8

2
10-1

Linda Lovelace (BRZ) (L)
B.m.5 Verrazano - Mint Drops (ARG) by Orpen, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (214-25-37-39) / Trainer (59-3-6-11)

0.00 Own: Stud Embalagem
Trn: Marcio Da Silva Rocha (0-0-0-0)

BRUNO VIANA QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 1 0 1 0 $805 Turf: 17 1 2 4 $8,842
2024: 12 1 1 3 $6,974 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 1 2 4 $8,842 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $480

20Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:10¼¾ 45 Alw 4428 7 2«¬ Franco W C 119 L 37.40 Pote de Ouro128«¬ Linda Lovelace119«¬ Q'party Do Iguassu128¶¡ 8
25Nov24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:19¸» 3g Alw 3868 2 7¶½¡ Gil V R 123 L 5.60 Sucury Court123¶¢ Tilluela123¨μ Eh-Viva123¨μ 7
21Oct24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:19¾¸ 4 Alw 3961 1 3º Franco W C 119 L 5.60 Levitating128¹¢ Legolas128£ Linda Lovelace119¸£ 6
06Oct24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:24¾¿ 46k Alw 4102 1 5º¢ Gil V R 128 L 11.80 Micaela128¶ Rivane128¡ Rosa Cor de Rosa128¸¢ 9
18Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24^» 45k Alw 4102 2 4½¡ Franco W C 121 L 13.30 Madonna128¸¡ Aisha121º£ Maryland128¨μ 8

3
15-1

Noli Cry (BRZ) (L)
B.m.5 Rally Cry - Polite Society (IRE) by Seeking the Gold, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (73-4-7-9) / Trainer (286-16-41-42)

0.00 Own: Stud 30 De Junho
Trn: Jairo Da Silva Borges (0-0-0-0)

JOAO DE ALMEIDA ENICK (0-0-0-0) 123¶^

2025: 1 0 1 0 $528 Turf: 9 2 2 2 $6,388
2024: 10 2 0 2 $5,681 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $1,144
Life: 14 2 3 3 $7,532 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $61

06Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¸¼ 3gk Clm 1779 8 2¡ Brasil J V 123 L *1.40 Urika126¡ Noli Cry123¸¡ Sandalo de Dandi121¸¢ 7
11Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¿¸ 3gk Clm 1874 4 8»£ Aparecido J 128 L 2.20 Champs Elysees128¨μ Granizza130¶ Taliban128¨μ 12
14Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:11¹º 46k Alw 4102 5 3¹ Aparecido J 128 L 8.00 Gate Two123¸ Breakaway128¶ Noli Cry128¨μ 8
17Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¸» 46 Alw 4102 7 1¸£ Brasil J V 117 L 10.70 Noli Cry117¸£ Luluki128¨μ Lotus128¨μ 8
18Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¸^ 45k Alw 4102 7 4¸¡ Aguiar M M 128 L 26.80 Merry One Piece128¡ Edeponta128¶¢ Bela E Prosa128£ 9

4
5-2

Pasteur (BRZ) (L)
Ch.h.6 Drosselmeyer - Drastica (BRZ) by Christine's Outlaw, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (328-50-39-41) / Trainer (35-7-6-7)

0.00 Own: Stud Sao Bento
Trn: Leandro De Sousa Guignoni (0-0-0-0)

WESLEY MATHEUS CARDOSO (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 2 0 1 0 $814 Turf: 7 2 1 2 $7,149
2024: 2 0 1 1 $1,208 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $675
Life: 8 2 2 2 $7,824 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $4,016

03Feb25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17¾¼ 46 Alw 4621 8 4º¡ Cardoso W M 128 *1.50 Kempes Love126¶¢ Pretty Good121¸ Panna123¶¢ 11
07Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18¼¿ 57 Alw 2936 7 2¸ Brasil J V 123 *.70 Rhaegar128¸ Pasteur123¡ Olisterous128¨μ 8
15Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hy 6K 1:23¶» 4g Alw 3711 1 2¼¡ Bittencourt L A 172 4.50 So Simple172¼¡ Pasteur172¹¡ Baby Shark152¸£ 7
21May24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:30º¼ 45 Alw 4396 2 3¸£ Brasil J V 119 L 20.20 Lake A Trojan128¨μ Lambert128¸¡ Pasteur119¸ 6
19Dec23 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17ºº 3g Alw 4170 6 1¸¢ Cardoso W M 128 L 3.20 Pasteur128¸¢ Kicker Rock128¶£ Lot Of Control121¨μ 9

5
4-1

Falstaff (BRZ) (L)
Ch.g.7 Agnes Gold (JPN) - Midnight Moon (BRZ) by Redattore (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (500-80-72-69) / Trainer (282-72-38-28)

0.00 Own: Stud Meus Netos(USA)
Trn: Roberto Luiz Morgado, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER BORGES (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 1 0 0 0 $138 Turf: 19 4 2 2 $12,787
2024: 5 2 0 1 $5,081 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 4 2 2 $12,787 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $1,056

28Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:21º¾ 46 Alw 4570 2 5¾¡ Xavier W D 123 7.60 Qipco130¹¢ Jedinak121¡ Rauschenberg123º¢ 9
22Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¶^ 4g Clm 1097 6 1¸¢ Henrique L D 121 6.20 Falstaff121¸¢ A Reason To Live128£ Jet Tori126¨μ 10
01Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16¼¼ 4g Clm 1462 10 7¶^ Borges V 123 8.70 A Reason To Live128¶ Nobu Soul121¶£ Bavaro Beach119¡ 10
06May24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23¹¿ 45 Alw 4401 5 1¹£ Brasil J V 115 *.90 Falstaff115¹£ Privilege Ibiza123¨μ Dearly121¨μ 7
08Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:22¼^ 46 Alw 4438 7 3¶ Henrique L D 128 4.10 Oberon123¨μ Qintar128£ Falstaff128¸¡ 9

6
4-1

Panna (BRZ) (L)
B.m.7 Ganesh (BRZ) - Emerald Lady (BRZ) by Wild Event, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (507-65-66-72) / Trainer (89-9-10-13)

0.00 Own: Stud Rain San
Trn: Breno Albuquerque Piovesan (0-0-0-0)

WILKLEY DE ASSIS XAVIER (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 3 0 1 1 $1,365 Turf: 34 4 6 5 $16,996
2024: 18 2 4 2 $10,046 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 35 4 6 5 $16,996 Distance: 8 1 0 2 $4,222

03Feb25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17¾¼ 46 Alw 4621 6 3¹¢ Xavier W D 123 10.40 Kempes Love126¶¢ Pretty Good121¸ Panna123¶¢ 11
21Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:11¶¾ 56 Alw 2975 7 2¨μ Xavier W D 123 2.60 Olisterous119¨μ Panna123¨μ Barry Allen128¸ 5
06Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16½½ 46k Alw 4356 7 4º£ Cardoso A G 117 25.20 Kinaja123¸¢ Estimate121¶£ Breakaway123£ 9
16Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6f 1:14¶¾ 3gk Alw 3714 7 2¹ Cardoso A G 117 5.40 Tilluela123¹ Panna117»¢ Lucerna119¹£ 8
25Nov24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:19¸» 3g Alw 3868 6 4¶£ Cardoso A G 117 16.00 Sucury Court123¶¢ Tilluela123¨μ Eh-Viva123¨μ 7

7
15-1

Like a Champion (BRZ) (L)
B.h.6 Phone Time (ARG) - Vitoriosa Heights (BRZ) by Know Heights (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (81-8-4-4) / Trainer (185-13-19-20)

0.00 Own: Stud Kid Rapadura
Trn: Alvaro Emigdio Castillo (0-0-0-0)

ADILTON FAGNER DA SILVA (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 2 0 0 0 $132 Turf: 20 2 2 2 $11,082
2024: 11 1 0 2 $3,181 Off (Dirt): 10 1 0 2 $3,226
Life: 30 3 2 4 $14,308 Distance: 7 1 0 1 $2,912

28Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:21º¾ 46 Alw 4570 6 8¶½¡ Fernandes H D 123 L 23.10 Qipco130¹¢ Jedinak121¡ Rauschenberg123º¢ 9
06Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:32¾½ 47 Alw 4356 5 5¸^¡ Brasil J V 126 4.10 Que Vida Loca117¾¡ Rumoroso123¨μ Uno Bello119½¢ 7
22Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:33¾¶ 3g Alw 3687 5 5¾¡ Fernandes H D 128 6.30 Denver Broncos128«¬ Que Vida Loca115¸£ Rainha Da Sucata123¹¢ 8
09Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:20^¹ 3g Alw 3685 4 3¼¢ Brasil J V 119 *2.70 Levitating130» Mistral130¶¢ Like a Champion119¨μ 11
12Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:26¾½ 45 Alw 3824 2 3¸ Chaves F 123 39.70 Litowak123¶¡ So Simple123¡ Like a Champion123£ 9

8
8-1

Qintar (BRZ) (L)
B.h.6 Ganesh (BRZ) - Une Peinture (BRZ) by Romarin (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (23-1-0-1) / Trainer (621-81-96-86)

0.00 Own: Joao Baptista De Medeiros Vargens
Trn: Leonardo Jose Dos Reis (0-0-0-0)

THIAGO ALVES SILVEIRA (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 4 0 0 0 $178 Turf: 36 6 7 3 $19,560
2024: 15 3 5 1 $10,928 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 36 6 7 3 $19,560 Distance: 8 0 1 1 $1,653

03Feb25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17¾¼ 46 Alw 4621 2 6»¢ Fernandes H D 128 9.20 Kempes Love126¶¢ Pretty Good121¸ Panna123¶¢ 11
28Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:21º¾ 46 Alw 4570 10 7¶»¡ Aparecido J 123 22.20 Qipco130¹¢ Jedinak121¡ Rauschenberg123º¢ 9
12Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:30½^ 46 Alw 6281 9 8½ Enick J D 119 34.00 nAto Maximo128¡nMountain Bike123¡ Bubble O'Gold119¸ 11
07Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18¼¿ 57 Alw 2936 6 4¸£ Enick J D 119 5.20 Rhaegar128¸ Pasteur123¡ Olisterous128¨μ 8
10Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:29¶¼ 46 Alw 3691 3 7¶¾¡ Enick J D 119 9.60 General War128¹¡ Keep Legendary128» Monte Roraima128¨μ 8

9
4-1

Oberon (BRZ) (L)
B.h.7 Hat Trick (JPN) - Ekans (BRZ) by Crimson Tide (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (553-115-88-69) / Trainer (0-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Stud Fla-Coxa
Trn: Erinelson De Lima (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 128»

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 27 4 4 6 $15,872
2024: 10 2 2 2 $7,359 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 27 4 4 6 $15,872 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

05Jan25 eTar(BRZ) sfp 1N 1:49¼¸ 3g Alw 2112 5 5¿£ Mesquita A 119 BL 20.50 Novikov128¹ Molecagem128¹ Don Sergio119¨μ 7
30Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:37¹½ 47 Alw 4102 9 7½¡ Aparecido J 128 9.00 Toque De Amor128¡ Borba Gato128¨© Uncle Kracker123¶£ 9
15Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24º¿ 57 Alw 3282 1 1¶ Brasil J V 121 .90 Oberon121¶ Pretty Good128¹£ Roman Holiday121¶¡ 6
12Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:35¸¼ 4g Alw 4102 2 2½ MacHado D S 128 1.50 Lindeiro128½ Oberon128¹¡ Tocai Del Veneto128»¢ 5
22Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:25¸½ 56 Alw 3282 1 2¡ MacHado D S 123 3.00 Prime Do Iguassu130¡ Oberon123¨μ Open Way123¶£ 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Falstaff (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On Tongue tie
Equipment Change: Benjamin Britten (BRZ),Linda Lovelace (BRZ),Like a Champion (BRZ),Qintar (BRZ),Oberon (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-6-9-5 S14-02/17/2025-5

Por Laurel Park

GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

6 Gavea Brazil
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $4,422. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #6. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #6. Allowance, Open, 5 yo's & up, Dist. 1500 meters. About Seven and One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1

Quick Move (BRZ) (L)
B.h.6 King David (BRZ) - Habitacion (BRZ) by Good Reward, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (364-63-56-58) / Trainer (284-67-44-40)

0.00 Own: Fernando Antonio Fontes Monteiro
Trn: Marcus Aurelio Botelho (0-0-0-0)

WALDOMIRO DE SOUZA BLANDI (0-0-0-0) 130

2025: 1 1 0 0 $2,669 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $3,037
2024: 12 2 3 1 $9,143 Off (Dirt): 16 4 3 1 $14,353
Life: 19 5 3 1 $17,390 Distance: 6 3 0 0 $7,945

07Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:30»¶ 45 Alw 4403 5 1¶¡ Cardoso A G 123 12.60 Quick Move123¶¡ Polish Power130£ Prime Do Iguassu123¿£ 8
24Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:30¿¶ 45 Alw 3862 7 6¶¼£ Enick J D 121 13.80 Rosa Cor de Rosa115º¢ Salt Bae123£ Lancelot Kitten123¾ 6
30Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21¹¸ 46 Alw 4102 4 4½¢ Cristian T M 123 9.80 Polish Power123¶ Mortal Kombat117¨μ Big River130¼ 9
09Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:33¿¸ 46 Alw 4102 1 4¹¡ Vinycios V D 121 4.80 Lafite130£ Mortal Kombat117¸¡ Tulum123¨μ 7
13Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 1m 1:40¶¸ 3g Alw 4512 2 5¿ Xavier W D 117 2.10 Lafite117¶¡ Oh Boy134¸¢ Monaco Di Baviera123¨μ 6
14Jul24 eGva(BRZ) hy 7K 1:32¿¹ 46 Alw 4102 1 1¸£ Cristian T M 117 8.00 Quick Move117¸£ Monaco Di Baviera130º Scirea123¨μ 6
21Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21^¾ 46 Alw 4117 4 4¹ Xavier W D 130 L *.80 Estrada de Santos117¡ La Petite Lili119¸¢ Avanti Express130¨μ 8
22Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:20¼» 46 Alw 4296 3 6¶¸ Blandi W 123 1.10 Prince Kovic130¹¢ Old Parr117¹¡ Scirea117£ 7

2
Even

Rei Da Brincadeira (BRZ) (L)
Ch.h.5 Drosselmeyer - Vow Vow (BRZ) by Northern Afleet, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (500-80-72-69) / Trainer (418-63-43-42)

0.00 Own: Marcos Garcia
Trn: Julio Cezar Castro Sampaio (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER BORGES (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $4,213
2024: 8 2 2 1 $8,784 Off (Dirt): 6 1 2 1 $5,488
Life: 10 2 2 2 $9,701 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $906

09Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 1C 1:59½º 3g Stk - Much Better - 9k 3 4¶^ Henrique L D 130 45.40 Apolo Dez130¹£ L'Ente Supremo130¼ Winstar Farm130¨μ 7
30Jul24 eGva(BRZ) sy 7f 1:26¸¼ 4 Alw 4102 6 1£ Fernandes H D 128 L *.10 Rei Da Brincadeira128£ Lexus Star128¸ Sultao Da Lagoa128¶¡ 6
15Jul24 eGva(BRZ) hy 7K 1:33¹¸ 3g Alw 4102 1 2¨μ Fernandes H D 128 L *.20 Lancelot Kitten128¨μ Rei Da Brincadeira128¶¢ Uneasy Bikini123¡ 8
21Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07½¸ 3 Alw 4940 5 2¸£ Fernandes H D 126 L *.90 King of Heart126¸£ Rei Da Brincadeira126£ Rosefeldt121º£ 9
28Apr24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:32»¿ 3g Stk - Esp Heliaco - 5k 8 5¶»£ Chaves F 126 5.00 Last Fantastic126¶^£ Lafite130£ Westbrook130¶¢ 7
31Mar24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:25¸½ 3g Stk - Esp Ismael da Silva Neto - 5k 7 3º¡ Chaves F 125 6.80 Last Fantastic125º Que Bianca126¡ Rei Da Brincadeira125¸£ 7
03Mar24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1L 1:58¿¾ 3 Stk - F E e L E de Paula Machado G1 - 22k 6 12¶½ Chaves F 126 22.00 Martin Luther King126¶£ Ronigol126¸¡ Mapa Do Brasil126¸ 15
30Jan24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:26»¶ 3 Msw 1 1º£ MacHado D S 126 *1.40 Rei Da Brincadeira126º£ Ugetsu126º Racudo126¸¢ 9

3
6-1

Lancelot Kitten (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Camelot Kitten - Far More Class (BRZ) by Adriano, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (214-25-37-39) / Trainer (274-37-37-36)

0.00 Own: Stud Embalagem
Trn: Fabricio Borges (0-0-0-0)

BRUNO VIANA QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 1 0 0 0 $268 Turf: 7 1 1 0 $4,898
2024: 7 2 1 1 $6,621 Off (Dirt): 7 2 1 1 $6,726
Life: 14 3 2 1 $11,624 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $5,668

20Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:24º¾ 46 Alw 4428 11 4¼¡ De Paiva A A 128 L 6.40 Denver Broncos121»£ Apollo Da Lagoa128¡ Luis-Victor121¨μ 8
22Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:32¶¶ 46 Alw 3687 2 1¸£ De Paiva A A 128 L 8.20 Lancelot Kitten128¸£ Luis-Victor128¶^¡ Tulum128¸¡ 8
24Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:30¿¶ 45 Alw 3862 4 3» De Paiva A A 123 L 3.10 Rosa Cor de Rosa115º¢ Salt Bae123£ Lancelot Kitten123¾ 6
13Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 1m 1:40¶¸ 3g Alw 4512 3 4º Gil V R 119 L 7.30 Lafite117¶¡ Oh Boy134¸¢ Monaco Di Baviera123¨μ 6
15Jul24 eGva(BRZ) hy 7K 1:33¹¸ 3g Alw 4102 3 1¨μ Gil V R 128 L 4.10 Lancelot Kitten128¨μ Rei Da Brincadeira128¶¢ Uneasy Bikini123¡ 8
25Mar24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:32¼¼ 3 Alw 5383 8 5º Cardoso W M 126 L 2.40 Winstar Farm126¨μ Super Kitten126¨μ Kempes Love126¸¡ 8
03Mar24 eGva(BRZ) gd 1C 1:59º¼ 3g Stk - Professor Nova Monteiro G3 - 16k 5 7¶¸¡ Correia A D 125 152.60 Apolo Dez125º¢ L'Ente Supremo130¡ Uma Vez Flamengo125¸ 10
29Jan24 eGva(BRZ) hy 7f 1:26¹¶ 3 Alw 5478 2 2£ Correia A D 126 L 6.70 Xexonoe126£ Lancelot Kitten126¨μ Gladiador Da Lagoa126£ 7

4
6-1

Monaco Di Baviera (BRZ) (L)
B.h.6 Courtier - In Clouds (BRZ) by Ski Champ, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (507-65-66-72) / Trainer (282-72-38-28)

0.00 Own: Stud Piccollino
Trn: Roberto Luiz Morgado, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

WILKLEY DE ASSIS XAVIER (0-0-0-0) 130

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $3,210
2024: 6 2 1 2 $7,127 Off (Dirt): 13 4 5 3 $13,952
Life: 16 5 6 3 $17,162 Distance: 4 2 2 0 $6,806

13Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 1m 1:40¶¸ 3g Alw 4512 6 3¹£ Ricardo J A 123 3.30 Lafite117¶¡ Oh Boy134¸¢ Monaco Di Baviera123¨μ 6
29Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:26¹» 57 Alw 3182 5 1£ Brasil J V 123 1.10 Monaco Di Baviera123£ Lafite123¸¡ Don Janguinho123¶¼¢ 4
14Jul24 eGva(BRZ) hy 7K 1:32¿¹ 46 Alw 4102 4 2¸£ Xavier W D 130 *.70 Quick Move117¸£ Monaco Di Baviera130º Scirea123¨μ 6
21Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:26¶» 3g Stk - Breno Caldas TC e TG - 9k 4 3¹¢ Xavier W D 130 18.10 Gladiador Da Lagoa128¡ Mortal Kombat128¸£ Monaco Di Baviera130¸£ 9
03Mar24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:33¾¶ 3g Stk - Itajara - 10k 5 7»¢ Correia A D 130 28.30 Jet Class130¶¡ Quasiment130£ Air Ball130¨μ 9
30Jan24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:32½^ 46 Alw 4533 8 1¨μ Correia A D 123 L 2.90 Monaco Di Baviera123¨μ Jorel123¶¢ Pagliaro130¸¡ 6
31Oct23 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:32¸¹ 4g Alw 4047 3 1¶£ Xavier W D 123 L *1.20 Monaco Di Baviera123¶£ Pawel130»¡ Olympic Lincoln123¶¡ 6
07Aug23 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:26¶¼ 46 Alw 4183 3 2¸ Xavier W D 123 L 5.00 Pagliaro123¸ Monaco Di Baviera123¶¡ Intuito Campeao123¸¢ 8

5
5-1

Quixodo (BRZ) (L)
B.m.6 Victory Is Ours (BRZ) - Elusive Star (BRZ) by Elusive Quality, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (553-115-88-69) / Trainer (87-6-7-18)

0.00 Own: Haras Vale Verde
Trn: Ildefonso Coelho De Souza (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 119»

2025: 1 1 0 0 $2,762 Turf: 15 3 2 3 $16,591
2024: 8 1 2 1 $9,626 Off (Dirt): 3 0 3 0 $2,805
Life: 18 3 5 3 $19,396 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $4,222

27Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23¶¼ 46k Alw 4557 2 1«¬ Aparecido J 130 L *.70 Quixodo130«¬ German Glory123¸¢ Sucury Court123¨μ 10
24Nov24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:25»¸ 3gk Stk - Esp Garbosa Bruleur - 5k 7 8¶^¡ Aparecido J 130 L 4.40 Dash And Play130«¬ Magic for Happy130º Marry Me Juliet130¶¡ 9
04Aug24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1L 2:03¶½ 4gk Stk - Copa ABCPCC Eguas - 23k 3 7¼ Souza A D 130 8.10 Biarritz130¶ Luna Linda130¨μ Flying Star130¡ 11
14Jul24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1m 1:37¼¾ 3gk Stk - Onze de Julho G2 - 17k 6 2¡ Aparecido J 130 6.10 Ramani130¡ Quixodo130¶¡ People Ask130¸¢ 9
22Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1L 2:00¸¾ 3gk Stk - R e N Grimaldi Seabra G1 - 27k 2 6½¡ Correia A D 130 20.50 Rennes130£ Orla de Ipanema128¸£ Magnific Princess128¨μ 13
12May24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1L 2:00¶¹ 3gk Stk - Jose Carlos Fragoso Pires G2 - 18k 1 5¹£ Correia A D 130 67.00 Orla de Ipanema127¶£ Luna Linda130¡ Bloody Mary130¶¢ 10
26Mar24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1m 1:42^¹ 3gk Stk - Euvaldo Lodi G3 - 16k 11 3¹¡ Correia A D 130 12.40 Luna Linda130£ Lah Lah Lah130¸£ Quixodo130¶¢ 11
25Feb24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23º¸ 3gk Stk - Esp Agnes Gold - 5k 7 1¶ Correia A D 130 L 6.60 Quixodo130¶ Regal Nemesis130¨μ Kinaja123º 6

6
30-1

Tulum (BRZ) (L)
B.h.6 Invictus (BRZ) - Leading Hat (BRZ) by Top Hat (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (264-13-18-28) / Trainer (212-26-28-30)

0.00 Own: Stud Plastiplan
Trn: Jose Antonio Dos Santos Lopes (0-0-0-0)

MATHEUS AGUIAR (0-0-0-0) 117

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 2 3 4 $9,838 Off (Dirt): 22 5 4 5 $16,605
Life: 23 5 4 5 $16,605 Distance: 6 0 1 2 $2,165

22Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:32¶¶ 46 Alw 3687 1 3¶¹¢ Mesquita M 128 22.30 Lancelot Kitten128¸£ Luis-Victor128¶^¡ Tulum128¸¡ 8
15Nov24 eCjd(BRZ) gd 7f 1:23½½ 3g Alw 1744 3 3¹¢ Novais D 126 6.00 Christian Law132¨μ Don Sergio126¹ Tulum126¿¡ 6
01Nov24 eCjd(BRZ) gd 1O 2:18¹¹ 3g Stk - Pres Antonio Correa Barbosa G3 - 7k 1 4¹¹£ Platini M 128 9.10 L'Ente Supremo128¶^£ Fervoroso128¾ La Laitiere123¶» 5
09Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:33¿¸ 46 Alw 4102 3 3¹¢ Borges V 123 28.30 Lafite130£ Mortal Kombat117¸¡ Tulum123¨μ 7
12Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 1m 1:41¶½ 4g Alw 4102 6 1¨μ Borges V 128 7.90 Tulum128¨μ The King Of Pampas128º Puxado128¨μ 11
30Jul24 eGva(BRZ) sy 7f 1:25¼¿ 5g Alw 3282 6 2¶¶¢ Correia A D 128 3.40 Lusty Pacific121¶¶¢ Tulum128¶¢ Que Vida Loca123¶ 7
15Jul24 eGva(BRZ) hy 7K 1:33¹¸ 3g Alw 4102 6 5¸¡ Correia A D 128 11.90 Lancelot Kitten128¨μ Rei Da Brincadeira128¶¢ Uneasy Bikini123¡ 8
17Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:27½^ 47 Alw 4190 8 3¹£ Correia A D 130 L 5.40 Bebe Fortuna117¸¡ La Spezia126¶¢ Tulum130¡ 9

7
8-1

Christian Law (BRZ) (L)
Gr.h.7 Christine's Outlaw - Universal Watch (BRZ) by Watchmon, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (852-136-146-130) / Trainer (621-81-96-86)

0.00 Own: Stud Sion
Trn: Leonardo Jose Dos Reis (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 130

2025: 1 0 0 0 $281 Turf: 15 4 3 1 $9,675
2024: 10 3 3 0 $5,949 Off (Dirt): 19 6 6 2 $12,742
Life: 34 10 9 3 $22,417 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $370

04Feb25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16½^ 46 Alw 4636 3 4» Brasil J V 128 6.20 Rhaegar123¨μ Olympic North123¹ Tier Four121¶£ 8
14Dec24 eCjd(BRZ) gd 7K 1:30¹¸ 3g Alw 2043 1 4¼£ Viana R 126 9.70 Estrada de Santos126«¬ Nereu117¹¢ Faz Bem126¹¡ 5
15Nov24 eCjd(BRZ) gd 7f 1:23½½ 3g Alw 1744 5 1¨μ Viana R 132 1.20 Christian Law132¨μ Don Sergio126¹ Tulum126¿¡ 6
26Oct24 eCjd(BRZ) hy 1m 1:35¶¾ 3g Alw 2167 3 4¹¡ Bispo J 123 9.20 Loyalty130¸¢ Kruswarovski128¶ Cash Back123¨μ 5
08Sep24 eCri(BRZ) gd 1m 1:41¶^ 3g Stk - Presidente Oscar Canteiro - 3k 10 11¸» Souza M 130 BL 8.40 Don Angelo130º¢ Gryphon130£ Xexonoe130¶¡ 11
15Aug24 eCri(BRZ) gd 1m 1:42¶^ 3g Stk - Prefeito Municipal - 3k 7 7¸» Souza M 130 BL *1.30 Rainbow Lius130¹£ Juizo Finale130¹¢ Xexonoe130º£ 7
11Jul24 eCri(BRZ) my 7f 1:25¿^ 3g Stk - Imprensa L C Vergara Marques - 3k 5 2¶ Dornelles R 130 *1.20 Olympic Justin130¶ Christian Law130¸¡ Power Track130¶ 6
27Jun24 eCri(BRZ) hy 5f 1:00¼^ 3g Stk - Tribunal Regional Trabalho - 3k 6 2¸¡ Chimenes L M 130 BL 2.20 Meglio Di Lui128¸¡ Christian Law130¨μ Lizarra123¸¡ 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Christian Law (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Quick Move (BRZ),Monaco Di Baviera (BRZ),Quixodo (BRZ),Tulum (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

7 Gavea Brazil
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $5,159. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #7. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #7. Allowance, Open, 4 yo, Dist. 1300 meters. About Six and One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1

The Good Friend (BRZ) (L)
B.c.4 Rally Cry - Fendy Di Job (BRZ) by Job Di Caroline (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (553-115-88-69) / Trainer (160-24-21-28)

0.00 Own: Haras Das Estrelas
Trn: Dulcino Guignoni (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 126»

2025: 1 0 1 0 $939 Turf: 4 0 2 0 $2,281
2024: 4 1 1 0 $6,332 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $4,990
Life: 5 1 2 0 $7,271 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $939

20Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16¾¿ 3 Alw 5167 1 2¸¡ Brasil J V 123 L 1.70 Spartan Lius126¸¡ The Good Friend123¸ Us Sobral126º¡ 7
07Oct24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6f 1:10¸¸ 3 Alw 4922 6 4¾¡ Brasil J V 121 2.00 Saladino126¶£ Never Boy126¨μ Newton Doc126¼¡ 7
25Aug24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6f 1:14¹» 3 Alw 4922 9 2¹¢ Brasil J V 119 *.40 Otoniel126¹¢ The Good Friend119¸£ Never Boy126¸¢ 8
21Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:30¸½ 3 Stk - Esp Super Power - 5k 6 5¶½ Gil V R 126 *.60 Nagayama126½£ Santos Dumont126¸ Sultan Of Love126¨μ 5
21Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07¿¸ 2 Msw 3 1¶¸¡ Gil V R 123 1.50 The Good Friend123¶¸¡ Karim d'anafer123¶¢ Eterno Dinamite123¸¡ 7

2
30-1

King Mount (BRZ)
Ch.c.4 Joe Owen (BRZ) - Pintura Olimpica (BRZ) by Dancer Man (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (81-8-4-4) / Trainer (209-20-28-30)

0.00 Own: Deuclides Palmeiro Gudolle
Trn: Mauricio Fontoura Chaves (0-0-0-0)

ADILTON FAGNER DA SILVA (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 1 1 0 0 $3,110 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 11 2 4 0 $5,279 Off (Dirt): 12 3 4 0 $8,389
Life: 12 3 4 0 $8,389 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

13Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:06¼¸ 3 Msw 3 1«¬ Queiroz A 126 3.60 King Mount126«¬ Uhtred121¶¹¢ L'Export119¸¡ 7
22Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:06¹½ 3 Msw 4 2¼¡ Queiroz A 126 5.90 Som de Chuva126¼¡ King Mount126¶ Giulietta121¸ 8
25Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07^» 3 Msw 8 7¶º¢ Queiroz A 126 1.60 Algorithm115¹£ Eterno Dinamite126¶¡ My Cherie Bella121¸£ 8
20Oct24 eTar(BRZ) hy 7f 1:26^^ 3 Alw 2377 7 7¶¹£ Vieira T 123 55.80 No Bien Ni Mal126¹¡ Great Quality123¹¡ Novikov123¶ 15
29Sep24 eTar(BRZ) gd 7f 1:27¼^ 3 Alw 2461 4 5¶¸ Xavier W D 123 9.60 Otoniel123¸¢ Nada Contra123¡ Supertramp123½ 5

3
4-1

Balance Florest (BRZ)
Gr.f.4 Kentuckian - Alta Floresta (BRZ) by Teton Forest, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (507-65-66-72) / Trainer (81-15-15-9)

0.00 Own: Haras Cima
Trn: Olivio Zantedeschi (0-0-0-0)

WILKLEY DE ASSIS XAVIER (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $1,635
2024: 3 2 0 0 $2,754 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $1,119
Life: 3 2 0 0 $2,754 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $1,635

14Sep24 eCjd(BRZ) gd 6f 1:10¿^ 3 Alw 1846 3 1¶¸£ Viana R 121 *.40 Balance Florest121¶¸£ Maximus Win126¹ La Belle Glory121¨© 5
27Jul24 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:36¿¼ 3 k Alw 1846 5 6¶½¢ Ribeiro M 126 3.30 Run Do Iguassu126¨μ Night of Rose126¶¢ Devenoge126¼ 8
15Mar24 eTar(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:18¸º 2 k Alw 2698 5 1¨© Rocha V 123 3.90 Balance Florest123¨© Road Do Iguassu123¨μ Capi Capi123¶£ 6

4
15-1

Sweet Mary Helen (BRZ)
B.f.4 Verrazano (BRZ) - Via Expressa (ARG) by Thunder Gulch, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (500-80-72-69) / Trainer (418-63-43-42)

0.00 Own: Stud Parati
Trn: Julio Cezar Castro Sampaio (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER BORGES (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $299
2024: 3 1 1 0 $4,177 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $3,878
Life: 4 1 1 0 $4,177 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $299

28Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:12¿¶ 3 Alw 5332 10 8¶»¡ Gil V R 121 10.90 Vida Bela121¶£ Verdadeiro Amor119¨μ Sultan Of Love126»¡ 9
13Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:14¹» 3 k Msw 6 1¿ Fernandes H D 126 *.70 Sweet Mary Helen126¿ Opus Dei121¡ Saphira126¶£ 5
16Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:09º¶ 3 k Msw 1 2¸ Fernandes H D 126 3.30 Noizette Potato126¸ Sweet Mary Helen126¹¢ Opus Dei119¹¡ 7
17Mar24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18¸¶ 2 k Stk - Ministerio da Agricultura - 10k 2 5¾¡ Henrique L D 122 8.50 Samcat123¨μ Pampita123¸¢ Super Raio120£ 5

5
30-1

Passa Na Frente (BRZ)
Ch.c.4 Momento de Alegria (BRZ) - Jackie Acteon (BRZ) by Acteon Man (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (264-13-18-28) / Trainer (114-13-10-9)

0.00 Own: Haras Chello
Trn: Daniel Rogerio Peres (0-0-0-0)

MATHEUS AGUIAR (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 3 0 0 0 $475 Turf: 7 1 0 1 $3,430
2024: 11 1 1 1 $4,250 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 0 $1,295
Life: 14 1 1 1 $4,725 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $800

10Feb25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:21¿¿ 3 Alw 5411 2 7¾¡ Da Silva A F 126 53.40 Mipo123«¬ Nectar Of The Gods121¶¡ Rip Do Iguassu126º 8
28Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:12¿¶ 3 Alw 5332 11 5¶^ Da Silva A F 126 18.40 Vida Bela121¶£ Verdadeiro Amor119¨μ Sultan Of Love126»¡ 9
20Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16¾¿ 3 Alw 5167 6 4¿ Queiroz B V 126 13.60 Spartan Lius126¸¡ The Good Friend123¸ Us Sobral126º¡ 7
30Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:12º¼ 3 Msw 10 1¨μ Da Silva A F 126 13.30 Passa Na Frente126¨μ Nonno Mio119¿¡ Jharkano126¡ 10
15Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :58½½ 3 Msw 9 5» Da Silva A F 126 57.70 Rico Do Iguassu126¶ Jeito Certo121¹ Colosso Thunder126¨© 11

6
3-1

Sultan Of Love (BRZ) (L)
B.c.4 Verrazano - Limadapersia (BRZ) by Roderic O'Connor (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (214-25-37-39) / Trainer (621-81-96-86)

0.00 Own: Omar Tarik De Medeiros Vargens
Trn: Leonardo Jose Dos Reis (0-0-0-0)

BRUNO VIANA QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 2 0 1 1 $1,583 Turf: 8 1 1 3 $9,190
2024: 8 1 1 3 $9,190 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $1,583
Life: 10 1 2 4 $10,773 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

28Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:12¿¶ 3 Alw 5332 3 3¸ Cardoso W M 126 L *1.80 Vida Bela121¶£ Verdadeiro Amor119¨μ Sultan Of Love126»¡ 9
14Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:03¿¼ 3 Alw 5154 8 2¿£ Queiroz B V 121 2.30 Som de Chuva121¿£ Sultan Of Love121¶¢ Nevada Smith121º 8
15Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :57¶» 3 Alw 4454 2 2«¬ Queiroz B V 121 43.60 Nobre Guapo121«¬ Sultan Of Love121¸¢ Never Boy121¹£ 7
28Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55¼¸ 3 Alw 4728 8 3» Queiroz B V 126 36.90 Barzana115«¬ Le Gonfalon123» Sultan Of Love126¶¢ 9
13Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56»½ 3 Alw 4922 2 5¸£ Fernandes H D 126 4.90 Renascer117¡ Minasmoon121¨μ Nobre Guapo126¶¢ 8

7
10-1

Nevada Smith (BRZ) (L)
B.c.4 Hofburg - After Road (BRZ) by Northern Afleet, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (234-29-31-24) / Trainer (92-9-19-19)

0.00 Own: Francisco De Paula Elias Filho
Trn: Claudio Jean Melo (0-0-0-0)

JORGE ANTONIO RICARDO (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 2 0 0 1 $948 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $6,464
2024: 8 1 1 1 $7,571 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $2,055
Life: 10 1 1 2 $8,519 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $299

28Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:12¿¶ 3 Alw 5332 4 4½¡ Aguiar M M 126 L 6.40 Vida Bela121¶£ Verdadeiro Amor119¨μ Sultan Of Love126»¡ 9
14Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:03¿¼ 3 Alw 5154 7 3¶¶ Aguiar M M 121 L 4.00 Som de Chuva121¿£ Sultan Of Love121¶¢ Nevada Smith121º 8
24Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¾¹ 3 Alw 4634 6 3¿¢ Queiroz B V 126 3.10 Sarmento126¹£ Prime Fortune126»¡ Nevada Smith126¨μ 7
11Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07¸» 36 Alw 4589 5 2£ Queiroz B V 128 1.90 L'Inevitable Cours126£ Nevada Smith128¶¢ Q'party Do Iguassu123¹ 7
30Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:32¾º 3g Stk - Eurico Solanes - 9k 2 5¸¹£ Borges V 118 77.50 Apolo Dez130¸¢ Olympic National130»¡ Uma Vez Flamengo130»¡ 5

8
30-1

Seven Up (BRZ) (L1)
B.g.4 Victory Is Ours (BRZ) - Jolie Souvenir (BRZ) by Molengao (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (328-50-39-41) / Trainer (78-14-4-11)

0.00 Own: Stud Best Friends
Trn: Carlos Magalhaes Leite Andre (0-0-0-0)

WESLEY MATHEUS CARDOSO (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $273
2024: 8 1 0 0 $3,926 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $3,653
Life: 8 1 0 0 $3,926 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $3,653

15Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1m 1:39»¿ 3 Stk - Frederico Lundgren G3 - 14k 8 12¸^ Santos G F 126 90.10 Saladino126¶ Olympic Oman126¡ Semente Da Paz126£ 13
11Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07¸» 36 Alw 4589 9 7¶¸ Cardoso W M 128 2.10 L'Inevitable Cours126£ Nevada Smith128¶¢ Q'party Do Iguassu123¹ 7
21Oct24 eGva(BRZ) hy 6K 1:19^¹ 3 Msw 1 1¿¢ De Paiva A A 126 2.80 Seven Up126¿¢ Full Liberty126¶¡ Undertaker126¹£ 6
22Jul24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:26»¼ 3 Msw 8 7¹^£ Cardoso W M 126 9.90 Road Do Iguassu121¶¹ Jeep Do Jaguarete126£ Dassault126¿ 9
17Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:19¼^ 2 Msw 1 4¶½¡ Aguiar M M 123 13.70 No Bien Ni Mal123¿ Two Socks123º£ Jazz Famous123¹£ 7

9
10-1

Newbury (BRZ)
B.c.4 Rally Cry - Silence's Sister (BRZ) by Forestry, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (852-136-146-130) / Trainer (418-63-43-42)

0.00 Own: Stud Sao Francisco Da Serra
Trn: Julio Cezar Castro Sampaio (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 126

2025: 1 0 0 0 $312 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $149
2024: 3 1 0 0 $3,266 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $3,429
Life: 4 1 0 0 $3,578 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

14Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:03¿¼ 3 Alw 5154 3 4¶» Fernandes H D 123 *1.50 Som de Chuva121¿£ Sultan Of Love121¶¢ Nevada Smith121º 8
22Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:12¾¸ 3g Alw 4425 8 5½ De Paiva A A 126 3.80 Prime Fortune126¶¢ Mistral128¶¡ Rhaegar121¹¢ 8
07Oct24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6f 1:10¸¸ 3 Alw 4922 2 5¿¢ Cardoso W M 126 2.40 Saladino126¶£ Never Boy126¨μ Newton Doc126¼¡ 7
19Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15¸^ 3 Msw 2 1¶£ Cardoso W M 126 *2.10 Newbury126¶£ Awesome Giant121£ Jazz Famous126» 9

10
5-1

Noble My Love (BRZ)
Ch.f.4 Hofburg - Discoteca by Distorted Humor, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (364-63-56-58) / Trainer (374-89-54-41)

0.00 Own: Haras Sweet Carol
Trn: Adelcio Menegolo (0-0-0-0)

WALDOMIRO DE SOUZA BLANDI (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 1 0 0 0 $313 Turf: 6 1 1 1 $6,938
2024: 5 1 1 1 $6,625 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 1 $6,938 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $859

20Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:15º¹ 3 k Alw 5167 1 4»¡ Xavier W D 126 8.70 Spring Again126«¬ Negative Harmony126º£ New Brighton119£ 8
02Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:15½½ 3 k Alw 4508 3 3¼ Henrique L D 126 5.60 Nova Deli126£ Spring Again126»¢ Noble My Love126¸¢ 10
15Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23¶¸ 3 k Stk - Esp Clackson - 5k 1 6¿¡ Henrique L D 126 20.50 Sorte Pura128¸£ Vanessa Da Pata126¶£ Negative Harmony123¡ 10
14Jul24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:32¸» 3 k Stk - Esp Be Fair - 5k 5 2º£ Henrique L D 126 11.20 Sunshine Marie126º£ Noble My Love126¸ Nayara126¨μ 7
22Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:34¸» 2 k Stk - Frn V de P Machado G2 - 17k 5 7¶¼¢ Henrique L D 123 6.90 Ethereum123º¡ Natassja Kinski123¨μ Renascer123¼ 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Sultan Of Love (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On Tongue tie
Equipment Change: Balance Florest (BRZ),Nevada Smith (BRZ),Seven Up (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

8 Gavea Brazil
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $4,422. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #8. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #8. Allowance, Open, 5 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Pirata Da Lagoa (BRZ) (L)
B.h.6 Embaixador Ingles (BRZ) - Pimba-Pimba (BRZ) by Puerto-Madero (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (852-136-146-130) / Trainer (418-63-43-42)

0.00 Own: Stud Dom Luluca
Trn: Julio Cezar Castro Sampaio (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 130

2025: 2 0 0 1 $830 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 17 2 2 2 $6,735 Off (Dirt): 59 4 7 15 $18,532
Life: 59 4 7 15 $18,532 Distance: 19 2 1 4 $7,199

04Feb25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07¾» 46 Alw 4636 3 3º¡ Fernandes H D 130 2.00 Highest Moon126¹£ Lamech123£ Pirata Da Lagoa130¹ 6
14Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:11¼¶ 45 Alw 4418 7 4¶½ Fernandes H D 128 41.80 Ronda119¶¸¢ Katamara123º Mark Rohtko121£ 8
09Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:20^¹ 3g Alw 3685 5 10¶½¢ Fernandes H D 123 22.70 Levitating130» Mistral130¶¢ Like a Champion119¨μ 11
18Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:12»½ 4g Clm 1725 1 5¾£ Henrique L D 128 31.20 Gulf Do Jaguarete134¸ Del Camina123¹ Catch A Magic126¸¡ 9

2
3-2

Rey in West (BRZ) (L)
Ch.h.5 West by East (BRZ) - Unique Femme (BRZ) by Dodge, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (214-25-37-39) / Trainer (209-20-28-30)

0.00 Own: Jose Paulo Scorsatto Elias
Trn: Mauricio Fontoura Chaves (0-0-0-0)

BRUNO VIANA QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 130

2025: 1 1 0 0 $2,684 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 4 2 2 0 $2,412 Off (Dirt): 5 3 2 0 $5,096
Life: 5 3 2 0 $5,096 Distance: 3 2 1 0 $3,869

20Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:06¾º 46 Alw 4428 3 1¼¢ Queiroz B V 128 L *.60 Rey in West128¼¢ Obdestinada119¹ Panser119¡ 8
19Dec24 eCri(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08^^ 3g Alw 1480 4 1¸£ Farias C 128 BL *.10 Rey in West128¸£ Fera Da Vitoria128º¡ Totifa128¶¢ 8
05Dec24 eCri(BRZ) gd 5f 1:01º^ 3g Alw 1541 7 1¹£ MacHado D S 121 BL *.30 Rey in West121¹£ Ja Ja Ja128¶£ Oakland Park128¨μ 7
21Nov24 eCri(BRZ) gd 5f 1:01¼^ 3g Alw 1613 2 2¸ Costa L A 119 BL *1.00 Jogger d'anafer123¸ Rey in West119¸¢ Rauzan123¶¢ 9

3
8-1

Ukpo (BRZ)
Ch.m.5 Emcee - Tina Bundchen (BRZ) by Christine's Outlaw, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (73-4-7-9) / Trainer (321-35-41-35)

0.00 Own: Stud Interbuzios
Trn: Victor De Mello Gomes (0-0-0-0)

JOAO DE ALMEIDA ENICK (0-0-0-0) 130¶^

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $2,642
2024: 8 2 0 1 $4,195 Off (Dirt): 8 1 0 0 $1,690
Life: 12 2 0 1 $4,332 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

26Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¶º 4g Alw 4555 5 7½£ Aparecido J 130 9.10 Alcatraz130¸¢ Bobby Moore126¨μ Urban Silver121£ 9
13Jan25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :56¿¹ 46 Alw 4398 4 6¼ Borges V 128 9.30 Monte Roraima128¶¢ Mazequeen123¸¢ Urban Silver128¶ 11
30Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f 1:07¶¸ 46 Alw 3622 5 1¶^¢ Borges V 128 *1.90 Ukpo128¶^¢ Solto De Pata108¹¡ Jagdalpur117¡ 8
10Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:09¾¹ 46 Alw 3691 2 3¶¡ Chaves F 128 7.10 Biro Biro128¶¢ Soy Toro128¨μ Ukpo128¸ 7

4
30-1

Amor Perfeito (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Hat Trick (JPN) - Manalou (BRZ) by Gilded Time, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (81-8-4-4) / Trainer (14-0-1-2)

0.00 Own: Esau Mariano Pacheco
Trn: Alan Marcelo Da Silva Guedes (0-0-0-0)

ADILTON FAGNER DA SILVA (0-0-0-0) 130

2025: 3 0 0 1 $534 Turf: 9 2 2 1 $6,147
2024: 8 2 2 1 $6,147 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $534
Life: 12 2 2 2 $6,681 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $534

27Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:13¾^ 46 Alw 4557 7 6¶¼ Franco W C 119 L 7.40 Mistral130¹¡ Lamiel130£ Keep Life123¹£ 6
13Jan25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :56¿¹ 46 Alw 4398 5 11¶¼¢ Franco W C 123 L 18.60 Monte Roraima128¶¢ Mazequeen123¸¢ Urban Silver128¶ 11
07Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:04¿½ 46 Alw 4403 4 3¾¡ Franco W C 119 L 20.40 Urano Negro130¹¢ Lamiel130»¢ Amor Perfeito119¶¢ 10
15Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hy 6K 1:23¶» 4g Alw 3711 6 7¸¹ Primo J S 176 L 6.40 So Simple172¼¡ Pasteur172¹¡ Baby Shark152¸£ 7

5
8-1

Elfort Dollar (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Billion Dollar (BRZ) - Vivian Leigh (BRZ) by Vettori (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (264-13-18-28) / Trainer (121-13-22-11)

0.00 Own: Eduardo Carvalho Lubianca
Trn: Claudio Peixoto De Almeida (0-0-0-0)

MATHEUS AGUIAR (0-0-0-0) 130

2025: 1 0 1 0 $811 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $150
2024: 3 1 0 0 $2,486 Off (Dirt): 8 3 2 0 $7,128
Life: 9 3 2 0 $7,278 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $811

21Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07¸¾ 46 Alw 4463 4 2º¡ Aguiar M M 123 L 20.80 Rhaegar130º¡ Elfort Dollar123¸¢ Golden Eye128¡ 6
15Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hy 5K 1:06¶¶ 46 Alw 3711 7 7¶¾¢ Aguiar M M 121 L 64.70 Bico Branco128½¡ Comandante Jose121¸¢ Golden Eye123¶ 7
25Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07¶¸ 3g Alw 3868 8 7¶^¡ Brasil J V 123 *1.30 Lamiel128¹£ You Tiger128¡ Illusion Bryan123¸¡ 9
07Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15»¿ 3g Msw 2 1¡ MacHado D S 128 3.00 Elfort Dollar128¡ Matt Biondi121»¡ Highest Moon123¨μ 7

6
20-1

Xote Das Meninas (BRZ) (L)
Ch.m.8 Elmustanser (GB) - Funny Face (BRZ) by Northern Afleet, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (500-80-72-69) / Trainer (91-2-3-6)

0.00 Own: Stud Nunes De Miranda
Trn: Renan Peixoto Marques (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER BORGES (0-0-0-0) 119

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $103
2024: 3 1 0 0 $2,917 Off (Dirt): 28 4 2 2 $12,777
Life: 31 4 2 2 $12,880 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $5,318

09Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07¿¾ 47 Alw 4102 3 9¸½¡ Aguiar M M 126 14.60 Essen Dollar123¶¸£ Comandante Unico130¶¡ Quatro Ases123¸ 9
20Aug24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:09¼¿ 4gk Alw 4102 5 5¹¡ Aguiar M M 128 6.70 Lamiable128¶ Ourinho Da Mamae121£ Madame Salova115¨μ 8
09Jan24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:09^º 4gk Alw 4608 8 1¶ Henrique L D 128 1.90 Xote Das Meninas128¶ Justiceira115£ Oriental Moon128¶ 9
26Dec23 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:20½¹ 4g Alw 4180 4 3º¡ Henrique L D 123 2.40 Comandante Unico121¶¢ Mondeo128¹¢ Xote Das Meninas123¶£ 7

7
5-1

Lamech (BRZ) (L)
B.h.6 Vontade de Matar (BRZ) - Personalidade (BRZ) by Desejado (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (553-115-88-69) / Trainer (53-6-7-6)

0.00 Own: Jaildo De Lima Junior
Trn: Cicero Da Silva Ricardo (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 123»

2025: 2 0 1 0 $1,111 Turf: 9 0 0 1 $853
2024: 19 2 0 4 $5,624 Off (Dirt): 16 2 1 4 $6,653
Life: 25 2 1 5 $7,506 Distance: 8 1 1 2 $3,792

04Feb25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07¾» 46 Alw 4636 1 2¹£ Queiroz B V 123 6.50 Highest Moon126¹£ Lamech123£ Pirata Da Lagoa130¹ 6
20Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:06¾º 46 Alw 4428 6 4¿£ Borges V 128 11.90 Rey in West128¼¢ Obdestinada119¹ Panser119¡ 8
22Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07¼¹ 3g Alw 3687 2 3¼¢ Borges V 128 21.80 Hey Tiger128¼ Obdestinada123¨μ Lamech128¨μ 11
18Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:13^¶ 3g Clm 1898 5 4¶^¢ Cardoso A G 121 10.60 Noizette Potato121»¡ Rainha de Espada126¹¡ Nice Shot123¶¢ 9

8
30-1

Infinitus D'Anafer (BRZ) (L)
B.h.6 Redattore (BRZ) - Virtuosa Baby (BRZ) by Crimson Tide (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (234-29-31-24) / Trainer (60-2-2-4)

0.00 Own: Stud W E
Trn: Flavio Da Silva Guedes (0-0-0-0)

JORGE ANTONIO RICARDO (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 3 0 0 0 $271 Turf: 8 1 1 0 $3,236
2024: 12 1 1 0 $2,941 Off (Dirt): 11 0 0 1 $871
Life: 19 1 1 1 $4,107 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $133

28Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15¸» 46 Alw 4570 1 5¶^¡ Aguiar M M 130 14.20 Obdestinada121º¢ Pac Man123º Dom Molinaro123¶¡ 7
14Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57»º 46 Alw 4418 11 11¶¹¢ Aguiar M M 128 65.30 Peroba Do Kentuky123£ Valoroso Goldeo128¨μ Solto De Pata108¡ 11
07Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07ºº 46 Alw 4403 6 5¶º¡ Franco W C 126 18.70 TheBest InTheWest130¹ Gold November130º¢ Marechal Bryan123º£ 7
22Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07¼¹ 3g Alw 3687 9 10¶¹¢ Franco W C 123 8.40 Hey Tiger128¼ Obdestinada123¨μ Lamech128¨μ 11

9
8-1

Panser (BRZ) (L)
B.h.7 Elmustanser (GB) - Idiome (BRZ) by Shirocco (GER), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (152-9-15-22) / Trainer (107-6-15-18)

0.00 Own: Haras El Dourado
Trn: Gesuisinho De Souza Almeida (0-0-0-0)

LUCAS DE PAULA SANTOS (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 1 0 0 1 $537 Turf: 3 0 0 2 $925
2024: 11 1 1 3 $4,621 Off (Dirt): 24 3 2 5 $11,155
Life: 27 3 2 7 $12,080 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $3,352

20Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:06¾º 46 Alw 4428 9 3¿¢ Enick J D 119 L 5.80 Rey in West128¼¢ Obdestinada119¹ Panser119¡ 8
22Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:14»½ 3g Alw 3687 3 2¶¡ Franco W C 126 L 28.90 Highest Moon126¶¡ Panser126¨μ Peroba Do Kentuky121º 7
01Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:22¶¿ 5g Alw 3282 2 5¶º¡ Cristian T M 123 L 19.10 Raio Azul130» Jobson123¹ Olympic Jaspion123¨μ 9
17Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16¶½ 47 Alw 4102 6 4¹ Cristian T M 121 L 4.40 Rip Curl121«¬ Lanai115£ Tchau Negro121¸¢ 7

10
10-1

Comandante Jose (BRZ) (L)
B.g.6 Comandante Dodge (BRZ) - Desire Me (BRZ) by Manduro (GER), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (328-50-39-41) / Trainer (27-1-3-5)

0.00 Own: Haras Escafura
Trn: Jose Filho Galdino (0-0-0-0)

WESLEY MATHEUS CARDOSO (0-0-0-0) 130

2025: 2 0 0 0 $276 Turf: 9 1 0 1 $3,588
2024: 12 1 2 1 $4,281 Off (Dirt): 16 1 2 2 $5,301
Life: 25 2 2 3 $8,889 Distance: 9 1 2 1 $4,293

27Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:13¾^ 46 Alw 4557 4 4¾ Queiroz A 123 L 15.80 Mistral130¹¡ Lamiel130£ Keep Life123¹£ 6
07Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:04¿½ 46 Alw 4403 7 6¶¸¢ Queiroz A 123 L 19.90 Urano Negro130¹¢ Lamiel130»¢ Amor Perfeito119¶¢ 10
15Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hy 5K 1:06¶¶ 46 Alw 3711 2 2½¡ Queiroz A 121 L 65.20 Bico Branco128½¡ Comandante Jose121¸¢ Golden Eye123¶ 7
25Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07¶¸ 3g Alw 3868 7 9¶½ Chaves F 128 L 18.30 Lamiel128¹£ You Tiger128¡ Illusion Bryan123¸¡ 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Comandante Jose (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Rey in West (BRZ),Amor Perfeito (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On Tongue tie
Equipment Change: Pirata Da Lagoa (BRZ),Ukpo (BRZ),Xote Das Meninas (BRZ),Panser (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA

9 Gavea Brazil
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $4,422. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #9. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #9. Allowance, Open, 5 yo's & up, Dist. 1500 meters. About Seven and One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Don Sergio (BRZ)
B.h.7 Agnes Gold (JPN) - Believe in Magic (BRZ) by Put It Back, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (797-158-125-99) / Trainer (0-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Marco Antonio Pacheco Tyrka
Trn: Erinelson De Lima (0-0-0-0)

LEANDRO HENRIQUE ESPINDOLA DE OLIVEIRA (0-0-0-0) 121

2025: 2 0 0 1 $269 Turf: 17 4 3 2 $7,131
2024: 13 1 6 4 $4,857 Off (Dirt): 15 2 5 7 $9,132
Life: 32 6 8 9 $16,263 Distance: 5 1 0 2 $1,924

19Jan25 eTar(BRZ) my 7f 1:27^¹ 3g Alw 2219 3 3¶¹ Santana G 112 B 2.30 Piu Carina119¶¸¢ Sargento York128£ Don Sergio112¶¸ 5
05Jan25 eTar(BRZ) sfp 1N 1:49¼¸ 3g Alw 2112 3 3¼* Santana G 119 B 17.40 Novikov128¹ Molecagem128¹ Don Sergio119¨μ ,DQ6th 7
30Nov24 eCjd(BRZ) sfp 1m 1:35»¸ 3g Alw 1691 8 8¿¢ Platini M 128 11.60 Eco Alfa123¨μ Express Moon123¶¢ Lindo Amor115£ 11
15Nov24 eCjd(BRZ) gd 7f 1:23½½ 3g Alw 1744 1 2¨μ Moreira J 126 *.80 Christian Law132¨μ Don Sergio126¹ Tulum126¿¡ 6

2
20-1

Rainha Da Sucata (BRZ)
Ch.m.5 War Secretary - Kelly Key (BRZ) by Adriano, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (334-35-40-40) / Trainer (94-6-10-8)

0.00 Own: Stud Niquet
Trn: Leopoldo Jose Cury (0-0-0-0)

GIOVANNI FERREIRA SANTOS (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 2 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 10 1 1 1 $5,513
2024: 12 0 1 4 $2,198 Off (Dirt): 16 1 2 4 $4,688
Life: 26 2 3 5 $10,201 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $3,657

04Feb25 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:34¾¶ 46 Alw 4636 1 5»¡ Santos G F 121 22.50 Winstar Farm130¨μ Tocai Del Veneto123¶¢ The King Of Pampas130¸¡ 6
21Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:26¾» 4g Alw 4463 1 4¾¢ Santos G F 126 8.50 Racudo121¹¡ Olimac123¹ Puxado130¶£ 8
22Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:33¾¶ 3g Alw 3687 2 3¸£ Xavier W D 123 29.20 Denver Broncos128«¬ Que Vida Loca115¸£ Rainha Da Sucata123¹¢ 8
12Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:20¿» 3g Clm 1874 6 3¶¢ Xavier W D 123 16.00 Sultao Da Lagoa134«¬ Olavo Bilac126¶¢ Rainha Da Sucata123¶¢ 8

3
30-1

Pot Happy (BRZ) (L)
B.h.7 Honesto (URU) - Europa Farm (BRZ) by Miesque's Son, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (73-4-7-9) / Trainer (194-14-26-22)

0.00 Own: Antonio Corteze Sobrinho
Trn: Roberto Soares Da Silva (0-0-0-0)

JOAO DE ALMEIDA ENICK (0-0-0-0) 128¶^

2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 22 3 2 2 $5,362
2024: 12 1 2 0 $4,839 Off (Dirt): 29 2 2 2 $6,934
Life: 51 5 4 4 $12,296 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $0

04Feb25 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:34¾¶ 46 Alw 4636 5 6»£ Enick J D 115 30.00 Winstar Farm130¨μ Tocai Del Veneto123¶¢ The King Of Pampas130¸¡ 6
21Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:26¾» 4g Alw 4463 8 6¸½¡ Xavier W D 130 56.70 Racudo121¹¡ Olimac123¹ Puxado130¶£ 8
22Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:33¾¶ 3g Alw 3687 4 7¸^¡ Da Silva A F 128 18.40 Denver Broncos128«¬ Que Vida Loca115¸£ Rainha Da Sucata123¹¢ 8
15Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21¿^ 4g Clm 1828 5 6º¢ Vinycios V D 121 5.60 Gulf Do Jaguarete123¶£ Katamara128¨μ Scirea123¨μ 8

4
10-1

Guardiao Da Lagoa (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Last Hope (BRZ) - Rainha Da Lagoa (BRZ) by Quick Gipsy (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (500-80-72-69) / Trainer (418-63-43-42)

0.00 Own: Marcos Garcia
Trn: Julio Cezar Castro Sampaio (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER BORGES (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 2 0 0 0 $402 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 7 4 0 2 $5,252 Off (Dirt): 10 4 0 2 $5,786
Life: 10 4 0 2 $5,786 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

21Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:26¾» 4g Alw 4463 7 5¶¸ Fernandes H D 130 L 1.70 Racudo121¹¡ Olimac123¹ Puxado130¶£ 8
07Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:04¿½ 46 Alw 4403 1 4¿£ Fernandes H D 123 L 1.90 Urano Negro130¹¢ Lamiel130»¢ Amor Perfeito119¶¢ 10
24Oct24 eCri(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16¼^ 3g Alw 1635 1 1¶ Boeira M 128 BL *.70 Guardiao Da Lagoa128¶ C'Est Possible128º Ta Fora123¶¢ 5
26Sep24 eCri(BRZ) my 6f 1:13»^ 3g Alw 1702 6 3¼¢ Staiti G 123 BL *.70 Morgan Freeman123¶ Obernai128»¢ Guardiao Da Lagoa123¶¡ 6

5
2-1

Racudo (BRZ)
Ch.h.5 Alpha - Olympic Dahlia by Malibu Moon, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (553-115-88-69) / Trainer (254-29-26-31)

0.00 Own: Adelvanio Francisco Morato
Trn: Venancio Nahid (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 128»

2025: 1 1 0 0 $2,705 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $2,026
2024: 2 0 1 1 $1,663 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $3,709
Life: 6 1 2 1 $5,735 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

21Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:26¾» 4g Alw 4463 5 1¹¡ Brasil J V 121 *.40 Racudo121¹¡ Olimac123¹ Puxado130¶£ 8
30Jan24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:26»¶ 3 Msw 5 3¾£ Fernandes H D 126 1.90 Rei Da Brincadeira126º£ Ugetsu126º Racudo126¸¢ 9
08Jan24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:26º» 3 Msw 7 2¶£ Fernandes H D 126 1.60 Winstar Farm126¶£ Racudo126» Litowak126¡ 6
04Dec23 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23¹¿ 3 Msw 6 5½ Aparecido J 126 11.50 Ronigol126¸£ Mimao126¸£ Rintintin126¶¢ 10

6
15-1

Tourville (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Alpha - Honfleur (BRZ) by Ibero (ARG), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (264-13-18-28) / Trainer (42-2-4-6)

0.00 Own: Luiz Henrique Flores Dos Santos
Trn: Luiz Fernandes Filho (0-0-0-0)

MATHEUS AGUIAR (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 1 3 4 $7,635
2024: 17 1 3 5 $8,348 Off (Dirt): 14 1 3 3 $5,612
Life: 28 2 6 7 $13,247 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $1,612

13Jan25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1L 2:04¶¹ 36 Alw 5131 2 7¿¡ Aguiar M M 123 L 26.50 Minnesota117¹¢ Borba Gato130¸¡ Tomahawk123¡ 8
29Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1L 2:01¹º 36 Alw 4344 2 3»¢ Aguiar M M 121 L 10.00 Twister121¹¡ Tocai Del Veneto121¶£ Tourville121¡ 6
10Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18¸^ 4g Alw 3691 7 1»¢ Aguiar M M 128 L 1.40 Tourville128»¢ Dreamer Winner121¹¢ And Now128¡ 6
25Nov24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:32¶¾ 4g Alw 3868 8 2¸¡ Aguiar M M 128 L 6.30 Bye Bye Blackbird128¸¡ Tourville128¶ Warrant Officer128¶¡ 12

7
50-1

Raio Azul (BRZ) (L)
Ch.h.8 First American - Juju Rosa (BRZ) by Elusive Quality, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (507-65-66-72) / Trainer (91-2-3-6)

0.00 Own: Renan Peixoto Marques
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

WILKLEY DE ASSIS XAVIER (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 1 1 4 $4,000
2024: 14 1 1 1 $3,901 Off (Dirt): 31 3 5 2 $11,535
Life: 43 4 6 6 $15,535 Distance: 10 2 2 0 $4,575

06Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:32¾½ 47 Alw 4356 4 7¸^¡ Queiroz B V 130 11.70 Que Vida Loca117¾¡ Rumoroso123¨μ Uno Bello119½¢ 7
04Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:18¿¾ 4g Clm 1704 7 8¶¼£ Brasil J V 123 10.90 Gulf Do Jaguarete126» Mistral128¶¡ Del Camina130º¢ 8
01Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:22¶¿ 5g Alw 3282 1 1» Fernandes H D 130 21.80 Raio Azul130» Jobson123¹ Olympic Jaspion123¨μ 9
17Sep24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16¶½ 47 Alw 4102 5 5º Cardoso W M 128 8.00 Rip Curl121«¬ Lanai115£ Tchau Negro121¸¢ 7

8
5-2

Idol Do Jaguarete (BRZ)
B.h.5 Holding Glory (BRZ) - Golden Medal (BRZ) by Roi Normand, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (852-136-146-130) / Trainer (418-63-43-42)

0.00 Own: Coudelaria Jessica
Trn: Julio Cezar Castro Sampaio (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $3,015
Life: 1 1 0 0 $3,015 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

15Aug23 eGva(BRZ) hy 6f 1:13¸½ 3 Msw 4 1£ Fernandes H D 126 3.50 Idol Do Jaguarete126£ Major Kentucky126¸¢ Gate Two123¹¢ 7

9
4-1

Tocai Del Veneto (BRZ)
B.h.5 Tokay (BRZ) - Maledetta (BRZ) by Public Purse, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (214-25-37-39) / Trainer (108-6-10-13)

0.00 Own: Stud Imperial Recife
Trn: Jose Da Silva Rodrigues (0-0-0-0)

BRUNO VIANA QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 1 0 1 0 $843 Turf: 6 1 2 1 $4,434
2024: 9 1 3 2 $5,340 Off (Dirt): 19 1 3 5 $5,675
Life: 25 2 5 6 $10,109 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $1,340

04Feb25 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:34¾¶ 46 Alw 4636 3 2¨μ Queiroz A 123 22.50 Winstar Farm130¨μ Tocai Del Veneto123¶¢ The King Of Pampas130¸¡ 6
29Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1L 2:01¹º 36 Alw 4344 4 2¹¡ Queiroz A 121 2.30 Twister121¹¡ Tocai Del Veneto121¶£ Tourville121¡ 6
25Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:32¾¶ 3g Alw 3868 1 7¸¹¡ Cardoso A G 123 22.20 Jobson123¹¡ Lexus Star126¶¡ Rumoroso123¨μ 7
21Oct24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:28¾¿ 4g Alw 3961 5 1¸ Cardoso W M 128 *.90 Tocai Del Veneto128¸ Louco Amor128£ Etrusco Do Spa128¶¡ 8

10
15-1

Puxado (BRZ) (L)
Ch.h.5 Fixador (BRZ) - Monalisa's Smile (BRZ) by Royal Academy, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (328-50-39-41) / Trainer (209-20-28-30)

0.00 Own: Deuclides Palmeiro Gudolle
Trn: Mauricio Fontoura Chaves (0-0-0-0)

WESLEY MATHEUS CARDOSO (0-0-0-0) 128

2025: 1 0 0 1 $541 Turf: 13 1 0 4 $5,853
2024: 18 2 2 4 $9,395 Off (Dirt): 12 2 2 2 $6,847
Life: 25 3 2 6 $12,700 Distance: 7 2 0 0 $5,587

21Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:26¾» 4g Alw 4463 6 3¼¡ Queiroz B V 130 L 5.00 Racudo121¹¡ Olimac123¹ Puxado130¶£ 8
22Dec24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:33¾¶ 3g Alw 3687 6 4¼ Queiroz A 128 L 8.40 Denver Broncos128«¬ Que Vida Loca115¸£ Rainha Da Sucata123¹¢ 8
25Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:32¾¶ 3g Alw 3868 7 5¿ Queiroz A 130 L 4.90 Jobson123¹¡ Lexus Star126¶¡ Rumoroso123¨μ 7
12Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:26¾½ 45 Alw 3824 1 5º¡ Queiroz A 123 L 8.30 Litowak123¶¡ So Simple123¡ Like a Champion123£ 9

11
30-1

Essencia Kitten (BRZ) (L)
B.m.5 Camelot Kitten - Essencia (BRZ) by Agnes Gold (JPN), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (81-8-4-4) / Trainer (20-1-0-2)

0.00 Own: Maria Terezinha Lins Mattos
Trn: Ivan Angelos Brasiliense (0-0-0-0)

ADILTON FAGNER DA SILVA (0-0-0-0) 123

2025: 2 1 0 0 $3,034 Turf: 7 0 0 0 $84
2024: 11 0 0 1 $1,342 Off (Dirt): 10 1 1 1 $4,872
Life: 17 1 1 1 $4,956 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $920

28Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:28¼º 4g Alw 4570 4 1¸£ Aguiar M M 123 L 37.20 Essencia Kitten123¸£ River Dawn128¹¡ Rooster128£ 9
06Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:32¾½ 47 Alw 4356 8 4¶¼ Aguiar M M 119 L 46.00 Que Vida Loca117¾¡ Rumoroso123¨μ Uno Bello119½¢ 7
08Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:18¶¾ 4gk Alw 3685 6 11¿¡ Cardoso W M 128 L 26.80 Minuxa128«¬ Laugh Forever112¶ Pandoras Boxi128¡ 12
28Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:19½¾ 47 Msw 4 8¹^£ Staiti D C 126 L 55.40 La Passante121£ Jobson123¶¶£ Aragon123£ 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Racudo (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Rainha Da Sucata (BRZ),Essencia Kitten (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On Tongue tie
Equipment Change: Don Sergio (BRZ),Tourville (BRZ),Raio Azul (BRZ),Puxado (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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Por Laurel Park

GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"



1 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Seven and One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse
$5,159. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #1. To Wager Please ask for
Laurel Race #1.

1 MADDAIII (BRZ) Blinkers On 15 Fernandes H 123
2 QUE AMERICAN (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 30 Enick J **117
3 NITIDAMENTE (BRZ) (L1) 8 Borges V 121
4 VIENNA FREUD (BRZ) 8 Blandi W 128
5 NEXT WINNER (BRZ)Blinkers On Tongue tie 1/5 Queiroz B 128
6 MELNIKOVA (BRZ) (L1)Blinkers On Tongue tie 50 Brasil J *123
7 CEDRUS (BRZ) 9 Xavier W 128

SELECTIONS: 5-4-7-3

2 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Five Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $4,422. SIMULCAST from
Gavea, Brazil Race #2. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #2.

1 PROSA (BRZ) (L) 2 Santos G 128
2 CELEBRE ROCHA (BRZ) (L)Tongue tie 3 Brasil J *128
3 JUST MY TYPE (BRZ) (L) 8 Queiroz B 128
4 RUNNINGFORTHEROSES (BRZ)Tongue tie 4 Blandi W 128
5 SUPER TOWN (BRZ) Tongue tie 20 Aguiar M 128
6 MARUSKA (BRZ) Tongue tie 15 Enick J ***128
7 ME MYSELF AND I (BRZ) (L)Blinkers On Tongue tie 4 Borges V 128
8 REAL BARONESA (BRZ) (L)Tongue tie 15 Fernandes H 121

SELECTIONS: 1-2-7-4

3 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Six and One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse
$2,948. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #3. To Wager Please ask for
Laurel Race #3.

1 KNOCK DOWN (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 15 Queiroz B 123
2 MONTELEONE (BRZ)Blinkers On Tongue tie 6 Brasil J *126
3 RUFUS DU SOL (BRZ) 3/2 Fernandes H 126
4 SIMBA (BRZ) (L1) 15 Borges V 117
5 WOCHENENDE (BRZ) (L) SCRATCHED
6 PAC MAN (BRZ) (L) 2 Xavier W 128
7 CARLOBERGONZI (BRZ) (L)Tongue tie 30 Da Silva A 128
8 BEIJO GRANDE (BRZ) 30 Aguiar M 112
9 NAVARANO (BRZ) Blinkers On 4 Cardoso W 126

SELECTIONS: 3-6-9-2

4 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Five Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $4,422. SIMULCAST from
Gavea, Brazil Race #4. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #4.

1 KING HAALAND (BRZ) (L)SCRATCHED
2 MILEUM (BRZ) (L)Blinkers On Tongue tie 30 Enick J ***128
3 ROMANO TINTO (BRZ) (L) 6 Borges V 128
4 INFINITY LIFE (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 8/5 Brasil J *128
5 JABBERWOCKY (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 50 Xavier W 121
6 QUE NOBLE (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 8 Aguiar M 128
7 IRADO DOLLAR (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 5 Queiroz B 121
8 VALOROSO GOLDEO (BRZ) (L)Tongue tie 5/2 Fernandes H 128
9 TOCQUEVILLE (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 6 Santos G 128

SELECTIONS: 4-8-9-3

5 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Six and One Half Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $4,422.
SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #5. To Wager Please ask for Laurel
Race #5.

1 BENJAMIN BRITTEN (BRZ) (L)Tongue tie 30 Fernandes H 128
2 LINDA LOVELACE (BRZ) (L)Tongue tie 10 Queiroz B 123
3 NOLI CRY (BRZ) (L) 15 Enick J ***123
4 PASTEUR (BRZ) (L) 5/2 Cardoso W 128
5 FALSTAFF (BRZ) (L)Blinkers On Tongue tie 4 Borges V 128
6 PANNA (BRZ) (L) 4 Xavier W 123
7 LIKE A CHAMPION (BRZ) (L)Tongue tie 15 Da Silva A 128
8 QINTAR (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 8 Silveira T 128
9 OBERON (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 4 Brasil J *128

SELECTIONS: 4-6-9-5

6 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Seven and One Half Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $4,422.
SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #6. To Wager Please ask for Laurel
Race #6.

1 QUICK MOVE (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 5 Blandi W 130
2 REI DA BRINCADEIRA (BRZ) (L) 1 Borges V 117
3 LANCELOT KITTEN (BRZ) (L) 6 Queiroz B 123
4 MONACO DI BAVIERA (BRZ) (L)Tongue tie 6 Xavier W 130
5 QUIXODO (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 5 Brasil J *119
6 TULUM (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 30 Aguiar M 117
7 CHRISTIAN LAW (BRZ) (L)Blinkers On 8 Fernandes H 130

SELECTIONS: 2-1-5-3

7 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Six and One Half Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $5,159. SIMULCAST
from Gavea, Brazil Race #7. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #7.

1 THE GOOD FRIEND (BRZ) (L) 2 Brasil J *126
2 KING MOUNT (BRZ) 30 Da Silva A 126
3 BALANCE FLOREST (BRZ) Tongue tie 4 Xavier W 121
4 SWEET MARY HELEN (BRZ) 15 Borges V 121
5 PASSA NA FRENTE (BRZ) 30 Aguiar M 126
6 SULTAN OF LOVE (BRZ) (L)Blinkers On Tongue tie 3 Queiroz B 126
7 NEVADA SMITH (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 10 Ricardo J 126
8 SEVEN UP (BRZ) (L1) Tongue tie 30 Cardoso W 126
9 NEWBURY (BRZ) 10 Fernandes H 126
10 NOBLE MY LOVE (BRZ) 5 Blandi W 121

SELECTIONS: 1-6-3-10

8 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Five And One Half Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $4,422.
SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #8. To Wager Please ask for Laurel
Race #8.

1 PIRATA DA LAGOA (BRZ) (L)Tongue tie 6 Fernandes H 130
2 REY IN WEST (BRZ) (L)Blinkers On Tongue tie 3/2 Queiroz B 130
3 UKPO (BRZ) Tongue tie 8 Enick J ***130
4 AMOR PERFEITO (BRZ) (L)Blinkers On Tongue tie 30 Da Silva A 130
5 ELFORT DOLLAR (BRZ) (L) 8 Aguiar M 130
6 XOTE DAS MENINAS (BRZ) (L)Tongue tie 20 Borges V 119
7 LAMECH (BRZ) (L) 5 Brasil J *123
8 INFINITUS D'ANAFER (BRZ) (L) 30 Ricardo J 123
9 PANSER (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 8 Santos L 123
10 COMANDANTE JOSE (BRZ) (L)Blinkers On 10 Cardoso W 130

SELECTIONS: 2-7-1-9

9 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA
About Seven and One Half Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $4,422.
SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #9. To Wager Please ask for Laurel
Race #9.

1 DON SERGIO (BRZ) Tongue tie 6 Henrique Espindola De Oliveira L121
2 RAINHA DA SUCATA (BRZ)Blinkers On Tongue tie 20 Santos G 123
3 POT HAPPY (BRZ) (L) 30 Enick J ***128
4 GUARDIAO DA LAGOA (BRZ) (L) 10 Borges V 128
5 RACUDO (BRZ) Blinkers On 2 Brasil J *128
6 TOURVILLE (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 15 Aguiar M 128
7 RAIO AZUL (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 50 Xavier W 128
8 IDOL DO JAGUARETE (BRZ) 5/2 Fernandes H 128
9 TOCAI DEL VENETO (BRZ) 4 Queiroz B 128
10 PUXADO (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 15 Cardoso W 128
11 ESSENCIA KITTEN (BRZ) (L)Blinkers On Tongue tie 30 Da Silva A 123

SELECTIONS: 5-8-9-1

GAVEA BRAZIL PREVIEW
Monday, February 17, 2025
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1 MONDAY
17 Feb. 2025
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 4 (1-2-3-4) $2 DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) $2 EXACTA $2
TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA

CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $30,000. (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $16,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-4-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Red
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $30,000
SAILBOAT HANOVER (L) b g 8 Captaintreacherous-Shacked Up-Western Terror
Owner: Ginko Stable Inc,Briar Cliff Manor,NY
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (117-16-15-22-.271)

5-1
Tr-DENNIS J LATERZA

(56-9-11-12-.341)
*Last Tr - Dennis J Laterza

1:544 YR1/2
6, 1:504 WBSB7/8
Power # 47

2025: 1 0 0 0 $750
2024: 19 2 3 2 $43,530
Life: 146 26 20 14 $407,635

LAST 5 STS. - $2,100
5Feb25 2YR1/2 ft 25000clm $15,000 1 :284 :583 1:264 1:554 79 6/8 811 810 77£ 66 55 :282 1:564 HollandBre L 14.90 GeniusMan,PrinceOfTides,SipOfBourbon 28-0
27Jan25 2YR1/2 ft Qua 1 :293 :593 1:28 1:561 -- 4/5 46¢ 46 4o8 311 513¡ :291 1:584 HollandBre L RockmysterN,CranbourneN,Certifiable 36-0
8Jun24 7YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :282 :563 1:244 1:532 62 x1x/7 723 718 719 719 723 :292 1:58 MacdonaldMar L 10.90 PanettoneHanover,GreatSomewhere,JimmyConnorB 74-0
27May24 5YR1/2 ft Nw11431l5 $16,000 1 :273 :57 1:252 1:533 79 2/7 56 56 3o1¡ 31¡ 75¡ :29 1:543 HollandBre L 5.00 SplashBrother,ShazamBlueChip,CasinoActionN 71-0
22May24 8YR1/2 ft Nw10501l5 $16,000 1 :27 :56 1:232 1:522 86 6/8 56£ 56 5o6 54¡ 76£ :291 1:534 HollandBre L 15.70 SemiTough,TwinBHeartThrob,HuntingZone 72-0
14May24 2YR1/2 ft 60000clhc $27,000 1 :28 :563 1:241 1:51 87 5/7 67¡ 67¡ 5o4£ 56¢ 58 :272 1:523 HollandBre L 5.00 Pointomygranson,TrainStation,HowardHughesN 66-0

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $30,000
TAKE A CLOSER LOOK (L) b g 5 Artspeak-Dingle Bay-Mcardle
Owner: Friendship Stables LLC,Mountain Lakes,NJ
Breeder: Christopher C Coyle,NC;Birnam Wood Farms,FL

ANTHONY NAPOLITANO 150 wh-red-grn (128-11-12-18-.185)

10-1
Tr-PAUL BLUMENFELD

(43-3-4-0-.121)
1:523 YR1/2

4, 1:523 YR1/2
Power # 54

2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,535
2024: 34 11 4 4 $123,485
Life: 74 22 21 6 $186,596

LAST 5 STS. - $2,045
10Feb25 10YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :272 :574 1:26 1:55 84 3/8 45 44¡ 44¡ 44 42£ :284 1:553 SmithSte L 39.25 MusicHall,HighOnRocknroll,JBGram 31-0
28Jan25 10YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $12,000 1 :272 :562 1:251 1:54 82 8/8 79£ 79 6o7£ 77£ 79 :29 1:554 NapolitanoAnt L 58.25 JettStarN,OutlawManN,JuddyDouglasA 31-0
10Jan25 4M1 ft Nw2000l4cd $8,500 1 :264 :544 1:23 1:513 70 7/10 55£ 6o5¡ 6oo4£ 86¡ 1012£ :301 1:541 MillerDav L 10.20 DancingLew,LyonsSurfing,ColdCreekFelipe 33-0
28Dec24 7M1 sy 30000clhc $17,000 1 :28 :571 1:252 1:53 68 9/10 66 3o2¡ fog 67¢ 814£ 1:56 MillerAnd L 49.60 Cellmate,HuntForCash,MusicHall 43-2
6Dec24 1YR1/2 ft Qua T/p 1 :28 :59 1:282 1:572 -- 4/5 23¡ 2ons 2o2 39¡ 516¢ :314 2:003 HollandBre L RoseRunXtra,GeniusMan,SevenSummers 30-0
21Nov24 1YR1/2 gd 3-5yo30clm $16,000 1 :27 :562 1:244 1:534 57 8/8 817 814 822 826 839¢ :322 2:013 SiegelmanAus L 64.00 FlipMyChip,CaptainTHanover,SipOfBourbon 45-1

3
White S

Clm Prc: $30,000
SADDLE UP (L) b g 7 Jk Endofanera-Musette Mindale-The Panderosa
Owner: Brian& Ira Wallach Racing,Closter,NJ
Breeder: Cornerstone Stock Farm,FL

GEORGE BRENNAN 145 red-blk-wh (138-18-26-16-.274)

5-2
Tr-SCOTT DI DOMENICO

(57-12-9-9-.351)
1:514 YR1/2

3, 1:501 HOP7/8
Power # 84

2025: 3 0 1 0 $5,940
2024: 33 8 4 4 $91,630
Life: 106 21 23 16 $340,423

LAST 5 STS. - $21,940
10Feb25 2YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :28 :574 1:254 1:542 81 5/8 56¡ 56¡ 56£ 67 78 :284 1:56 BrennanGeo L *1.30 MachNCheese,HammeringHank,ShineALight 31-0
29Jan25 9YR1/2 ft 40000clm-c $18,000 1 :273 :581 1:262 1:542 92 6/7 57¢ 56 43£ 43£ 45 :281 1:552 HollandBre L 4.80 DontbothermenoneN,JMMandamin,JustasecN 36-2
20Jan25 6YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:543 87 7/8 1ns 21¡ 2o1¢ 21 22 :29 1:55 HollandBre L 3.90 IDraintheswampA,SaddleUp,MusicHall 18-0
16Dec24 9YR1/2 sy 30000clm $16,000 1 :27 :554 1:24 1:523 89 3/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ :283 1:523 HollandBre L *.80 SaddleUp,TwoFaced,MoonlightShadow 49-2
2Dec24 2YR1/2 ft 30000clm-c $16,000 1 :274 :58 1:261 1:542 86 1/8 1o1¢ 11¡ 1£ 11£ 12¡ :281 1:542 KakaleyMat L *.30 SaddleUp,MemphistennesseeN,KeystoneDash 31-0
18Nov24 9YR1/2 ft 30000clm-c $16,000 1 :262 :544 1:232 1:514 95 3/8 43 42¢ 2ons 14 16 :282 1:514 BrennanGeo L *.75 SaddleUp,SmokinByN,MarlbankRoad 53-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $30,000
PRINCE OF TIDES (L) b g 9 Somebeachsomewhere-Tug River Princess-Badlands Hanover
Owner: Howard S Jacobs,West Orange,NJ
Breeder: Let It Ride Stbs & Docs Fm & Robert Cooper Stbs,FL

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (135-14-22-18-.239)

9-2
Tr-CORY STRATTON

(72-8-14-14-.284)
1:502 MEA5/8

3, 1:483 M1
Power # 82

2025: 3 0 2 0 $7,980
2024: 22 5 6 2 $57,945
Life: 163 41 28 29 $652,602

LAST 5 STS. - $16,920
5Feb25 2YR1/2 ft 25000clm $15,000 1 :284 :583 1:264 1:554 85 8/8 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 32¢ 2¡ :284 1:554 StrattonJor L 13.90 GeniusMan,PrinceOfTides,SipOfBourbon 28-0
23Jan25 8YR1/2 ft 25000clm-c $15,000 1 :274 :57 1:262 1:56 83 1/6 2o1¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2hd :292 1:56 BrennanGeo L *.25 FinalCheeserecipe,PrinceOfTides,VespaN 20-0
11Jan25 11M1 ft 25000clhc $16,000 1 :28 :57 1:244 1:521 78 8/10 910 98 96¡ 95¢ 97£ :274 1:534 MarohnJrJim L 6.80 Cellmate,HuntForCash,LastGoodbye 31-1
31Dec24 6Phl5/8 ft 25000clhc $12,000 1 :264 :551 1:234 1:521 87 2/8 47¡ 45 4o3 53 32 :281 1:523 DubeDan L 2.60 JMMandamin,TripHammer,PrinceOfTides 50-0
19Dec24 5YR1/2 ft 25000clm $15,000 1 :271 :564 1:25 1:54 84 2/7 11¡ 12 13¢ 12¡ 16 :29 1:54 BrennanGeo L *.90 PrinceOfTides,Diamondbeach,SmokinByN 37-0
4Dec24 1YR1/2 ft 25000clm $15,000 1 :274 :571 1:262 1:553 80 1/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 22 2ns :29 1:553 BrennanGeo L *.75 KootenaySantanna,PrinceOfTides,LyonsPegasus 40-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $37,500
TWIGGS PUB (L) b g 4 Betting Line-Wine Snob-Art Major
Owner: Evans Nation,Seaford,NY;Hickory Hollow Stbs,Spencerville,IN;Engblom Stb LLC,Wrightstown,NJ
Breeder: Steve Jones,NY;Jonathan D Kurnit,FL

JASON BARTLETT 160 red-blk-wh (120-46-17-14-.501)

6-1
Tr-PER ENGBLOM
(90-21-14-8-.349)

*Last Tr - Mark Ford

2:024 MR1/2
1:533 PHL5/8

3, 1:533 PHL5/8
Power # 56

2025: 4 1 2 0 $9,632
2024: 35 7 4 4 $53,601
Life: 49 11 9 5 $96,297

LAST 5 STS. - $9,632
6Feb25 5YR1/2 gd 3-6yo20clm-c $13,000 1 :283 :584 1:273 1:57 77 6/7 66 64¢ 7o4¡ 53¢ 2¡ :283 1:57 DubeDan L 3.60 JohnTheBaptist,TwiggsPub,BallykeelPainter 32-1
30Jan25 7YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $13,000 1 :281 :573 1:26 1:552 79 2/6 21£ 21¡ 22¡ 32 21¢ :291 1:553 DubeDan L 8.20 SouthPoint,TwiggsPub,ContactZone 30-0
23Jan25 9MR1/2 ft Wo3-5pmlt $5,400 1 :283 :581 1:272 1:573 80 6/8 53£ 4o3¢ 4o2£ 53¢ 42£ :301 1:581 MertonGre L 2.10 Entrench,Kissapotamus,LusciousLucky 20-0
9Jan25 6MR1/2 ft Wo3-5pmlt $5,400 1 :311 1:03 1:333 2:024 68 3/7 1o1 11¢ 1£ 12 11 :291 2:024 MertonGre L *.05 TwiggsPub,Getheshowontheroad,Entrench 20-2
31Dec24 1Phl5/8 ft Cl 20000 $11,000 1 :273 :562 1:24 1:523 79 6/8 79 78 75¡ 76¡ 68¡ :291 1:541 DubeDan L 14.20 LastBeach,ColignyHanover,RecordYear 50-0
19Dec24 8YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $13,000 1 :271 :561 1:234 1:53 84 5/6 57£ 58 4o8¡ 47¡ 55 :283 1:54 DubeDan L 27.75 Laz,ThatDogWillHunt,ClevelandBMiki 37-0

6
Yellow T

Clm Prc: $30,000
OZONE BLUE CHIP (L) b g 11 Bettor's Delight-Soiree-Real Artist
Owner: Melvin G Fink,Bloomfield Hills,MI
Breeder: Blue Chip Bloodstock Inc,NY

AUSTIN SIEGELMAN 145 r blu-wh-blk (110-7-10-14-.157)

6-1
Tr-ANDREW ADAMCZYK

(38-4-4-7-.225)

1:541 STGA1/2
1:514 YR1/2

8, 1:504 YR1/2
Power # 65

2025: 4 1 0 1 $8,970
2024: 36 8 6 7 $120,330
Life: 241 43 41 40 $782,820

LAST 5 STS. - $14,720
10Feb25 10Stga1/2 gd Nw9500l5cd $12,500 1 :274 :581 1:262 1:541 89 2/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12 :274 1:541 DobsonBil L *.85 OzoneBlueChip,WillieGoWestN,PaceNPrideN 29-1
3Feb25 7YR1/2 ft 30000clm $16,000 1 :27 :563 1:252 1:551 83 6/8 711 7o9¢ 6o5¢ 64¡ 31¡ :29 1:552 SiegelmanAus L 56.50 Laz,ImAPowerplayA,OzoneBlueChip 41-0
27Jan25 5YR1/2 ft 30000clm $16,000 1 :273 :57 1:253 1:54 83 7/8 79¢ 79¢ 7o5¢ 65¡ 56 :283 1:551 SiegelmanAus L 44.25 ImAPowerplayA,Twig,HeismanPlayer 34-0
20Jan25 6YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:543 80 6/8 i8o9 812 7o9 76£ 78¢ :283 1:561 SiegelmanAus L 35.75 IDraintheswampA,SaddleUp,MusicHall 18-0
15Jan25 3MR1/2 ft Qua 1 :293 :59 1:274 1:564 -- 4/8 1o¡ 11¢ 12¡ 12¢ 11£ :29 1:564 SowersMcg L OzoneBlueChip,Transparency,ExoticDragon 18-1
9Dec24 11YR1/2 gd 30000clm $16,000 1 :283 :58 1:254 1:55 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 ImAPwrplyA,MxmsRdA,MmphstnnssN scrtchd-sick 46-1

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $30,000
HEISMAN PLAYER (L) b h 9 Sportswriter-Simplyirresistible-Richess Hanover
Owner: Joe P Racing LLC,Delray Beach,FL;Oldford Racing LLC,Port Huron,MI
Breeder: Ernie Lambright,IN

JOE BONGIORNO 165 mar-gra-wh (19-2-4-2-.257)

15-1
Tr-TRAVIS ALEXANDER

(54-9-7-10-.300)

1:553 YR1/2
1:51 PHL5/8

8, 1:51 PHL5/8
Power # 60

2025: 4 1 0 2 $12,640
2024: 31 2 3 1 $24,710
Life: 177 24 22 30 $430,510

LAST 5 STS. - $12,640
10Feb25 7YR1/2 ft 30000clm $16,000 1 :273 :573 1:254 1:553 81 1/8 44¡ 45£ 5o4£ 45 32 :291 1:56 KakaleyMat L 1.70 SanDominoA,Theflyingrock,HeismanPlayer 31-0
3Feb25 7YR1/2 ft 30000clm $16,000 1 :27 :563 1:252 1:551 82 7/8 813 8o11 8o7¢ 76¢ 52¡ :284 1:553 KakaleyMat L 25.00 Laz,ImAPowerplayA,OzoneBlueChip 41-0
27Jan25 5YR1/2 ft 30000clm $16,000 1 :273 :57 1:253 1:54 84 2/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 32¡ 33£ :29 1:544 KakaleyMat L *1.50 ImAPowerplayA,Twig,HeismanPlayer 34-0
20Jan25 10YR1/2 ft 30000clm $16,000 1 :27 :572 1:26 1:553 83 4/8 54£ 53¡ 43 41£ 1£ :29 1:553 KakaleyMat L 16.30 HeismanPlayer,Theflyingrock,KeystoneDash 18-0
9Dec24 11YR1/2 gd 30000clm $16,000 1 :283 :58 1:254 1:55 74 3/7 43¡ 3o3 3o2¢ 65 77£ :302 1:563 HollandBre L 6.00 ImAPowerplayA,MaximusRedA,MemphistennesseeN 46-1
26Nov24 1YR1/2 ft Nw10311l5 $17,000 1 :271 :571 1:244 1:53 82 3/8 44¢ 4o5 45 45¡ 45¢ :281 1:54 HollandBre L 18.10 NightHawk,TwinBPowerball,TwinBDeluxe 46-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $30,000
GENIUS MAN (L) b g 8 Art Major-Unred Hanover-Western Ideal
Owner: Jose Cervantes,Nazareth,PA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

MARK HERSCHBERGER 160 blk-s red (2-1-1-0-.778)

8-1
Tr-MICHAEL SEDDON

(9-2-3-0-.407)

1:504 M1
1:53 YR1/2 Q

8, 1:504 M1
Power # 66

2025: 3 3 0 0 $21,300
2024: 34 5 5 3 $75,660
Life: 161 27 28 21 $594,285

LAST 5 STS. - $21,300
5Feb25 2YR1/2 ft 25000clm $15,000 1 :284 :583 1:264 1:554 83 3/8 33 33 2o1¡ 1¡ 1¡ :284 1:554 HerschbergerMarL *1.30 GeniusMan,PrinceOfTides,SipOfBourbon 28-0
25Jan25 6M1 ft 25000clhc $15,000 1 :264 :553 1:234 1:513 89 9/10 2o£ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 1nk :274 1:513 HerschbergerMarL 3.10 GeniusMan,HuntForCash,Imstaynalive 28-1
18Jan25 6M1 ft 25000cl $15,000 1 :263 :561 1:223 1:504 90 8/10 811 8o5¡ 6o7£ 46£ 1£ :263 1:504 HerschbergerMarL 74.30 GeniusMan,Cellmate,LastGoodbye 40-0
11Jan25 5M1 ft Qua 1 :29 :57 1:251 1:541 -- 7/8 88£ 811 89 74 31 :272 1:542 ChisholmBra L VenturesomeArdenN,TheRegulator,GeniusMan 30-1
31Dec24 1Phl5/8 ft Cl 20000 $11,000 1 :273 :562 1:24 1:523 55 8/8 810dx824 8dis 8dis 833£ 1:592 PantaleanoJam L 58.70 LastBeach,ColignyHanover,RecordYear 50-0
18Dec24 11YR1/2 gd 20000clm $13,000 1 :282 :591 1:271 1:55 69 6/7 79¡ 79¢ 715 75£ 714¡ :273 1:574 SiegelmanAus L 17.30 ShadowInRed,MightySantanaN,OstroHanover 45-1
YRX - 02/17/25 - E - 1 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 6:45 p.m.



2 MONDAY
17 Feb. 2025
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 3 (2-3-4) 2ND HALF DAILY DOUBLE $2 EXACTA $2
TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA

NW $10,000 IN LAST 5 STARTS WINNERS OF THE BASE CLASS NW $10,000 L5 IN LAST START NE
AE: WINNERS IN LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $7,500 L5 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $17,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-1-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Blue

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

STRENGTHFROMABOVE (L) b g 5 Tellitlikeitis-U R It Bb-Always a Virgin
Owner: Save The Day Stable,E Northport,NY
Breeder: Ernest Graber,IN

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (117-16-15-22-.271)

5-2
Tr-MICHAEL RUSSO

(1-1-0-0-1.000)

1:55 YR1/2
1:51 M1

3, 1:503 HOP7/8
Power # 81

2025: 2 1 0 0 $7,375
2024: 22 2 3 6 $50,775
Life: 55 7 8 12 $253,597

LAST 5 STS. - $13,155
10Feb25 11YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :281 :58 1:262 1:55 86 3/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 11£ :283 1:55 StrattonJor L 2.05 Strengthfromabove,RealPeace,QualityBud 31-0
1Feb25 6M1 ft Nw7500l4cd $12,500 1 :271 :543 1:213 1:504 82 10/10 1015 1011 9o11 85£ 610¢ :29 1:524 StrattonJor L 64.40 DancePartner,JillibyDynamiteA,DaDelightful 26-1
25Jan25 5M1 gd Qua 1 :283 :581 1:274 1:541 -- 5/5 11£ 11¢ 11 22 34£ :272 1:551 StrattonJor L BlueLou,DynamiteDylan,Strengthfromabove 31-1
18Jan25 4M1 gd Qua 1 :284 :573 1:252 1:513 -- 1/8 55¢ 56 55¢ 46¢ 47¡ :263 1:53 StrattonJor L SpringInhisStepA,AllClass,LouVuitton 42-1
7Sep24 9M1 ft Nw7500l4cd $13,000 1 :271 :552 1:243 1:51 80 3/10 33 1o1 11¢ 22 54£ :272 1:52 DalgetyCar L 14.30 CaptainCrusaderA,StayGrounded,OutlawManN 64-0
31Aug24 4M1 ft Nw5000l4cd $11,000 1 :262 :552 1:242 1:51 86 6/7 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 1¡ :263 1:51 MillerAnd L *.20 Strengthfromabove,LyricalGeniusA,OregonTrail 75-0
26Aug24 1YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :264 :562 1:241 1:524 86 8/8 89£ 89¢ 7o4£ 74¡ 63£ :282 1:533 StrattonJor L 62.25 EuphoriaN,TwinBRisenshine,TheIdealDancerA 75-0

2
Blue

MOSSDALE BEN N v br g 7 A Rocknroll Dance-Mossdale Sue-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Pjt Investments LLC,Madison,CT
Breeder: A G Affleck,NZ

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (135-14-22-18-.239)

10-1
Tr-PETER TRITTON

(0-0-0-0-.000) Power # 6

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 12 0 2 0 $14,730
Life: 43 8 10 4 $109,989

LAST 5 STS. - $9,315
7Feb25 4YR1/2 ft Qua 1 :293 :592 1:274 1:57 -- 4/4 34 34¢ 2o2¢ 21¡ 2nk :284 1:57 StrattonJor L GingertreeCarilin,MossdaleBenN,JonesHanover 25-0
15Nov2412Ft_nz Nz-Ffa G1 $124,302 1L -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 9 2:262 HopeB .00 Merlin,BettrEclpse,CtchAWave mile rate -
4Nov24 9Ft_nz $37,291 1K -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 2 2:57 HopeB .00 Mounga,MssdleBen,BettrEclpse mile rate -
28Oct24 9Ft_nz $37,291 1K -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 10 2:571 HopeB .00 Merlin,DntStpDreming,AltaMeteor mile rate -
11Oct24 9Ft_nz $15,538 1P -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 6 3:133 HopeB .00 RepblicnPrty,ChrlieBrwn,DntStpDremn mile rate -
6Oct24 9Ft_nz $25,295 1Q -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 7 3:541 WilliamsonM .00 MghtyLoose,HeresHrbie,GotYouCvred mile rate -
27Sep24 8Ft_nz $39,901 1P -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 12 3:153 WilliamsonM .00 TctMcleod,FrncoMrek,AltaMeteor mile rate -

3
White S

SAMHARA N (L) b h 8 Bettor's Delight-Solandra-Artsplace
Owner: William A Hartt,Carmel,ME
Breeder: P I Renwick,AS

ANTHONY NAPOLITANO 150 wh-red-grn (128-11-12-18-.185)

6-1
Tr-LANCE HUDSON

(23-1-1-3-.111)
1:523 YR1/2

6, 1:50 PCD5/8
Power # 65

2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,520
2024: 33 5 7 1 $89,210
Life: 88 14 14 7 $219,132

LAST 5 STS. - $2,620
10Feb25 3YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :264 :574 1:261 1:541 86 3/7 56¡ 5o3¡ 4o2 32 44 :282 1:55 MarohnJrJim L 47.00 NandoloN,Ultimaroca,VenturesomeArdenN 31-0
31Jan25 1YR1/2 gd Qua 1 :273 :563 1:253 1:534 -- 4/5 48£ 49 56¡ 510 59¡ :284 1:553 NapolitanoAnt L BlazingHomeN,TexasHoldem,WichitaLineman 41-1
20Jan25 9YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :282 :564 1:252 1:542 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 CtNRnN,FmlyRcp,CvrtSrgnt scrtchd-injured 18-0
17Dec24 8YR1/2 ft Nw21971l5 $22,000 1 :264 :554 1:243 1:531 90 7/8 711 79 7o6 85£ 61£ :274 1:533 NapolitanoAnt L 85.00 HemsworthN,TasteOfHoney,SemiTough 46-0
9Dec24 7YR1/2 gd Nw30000l5 $27,000 1 :271 :561 1:243 1:523 89 4/7 68 68 6o6¡ 74¡ 75 :274 1:533 NapolitanoAnt L 83.50 HumbleA,BingeOnYankee,OddsOnCapitalism 46-1
25Nov24 10Prc5/8 ft Open Hc $25,000 1 :261 :534 1:214 1:511 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 NtrllyGftdA,AlxHvngFn,AlwysAMk scrtchd-sick 50-0
19Nov24 9YR1/2 ft Nw21691l5 $22,000 1 :273 :57 1:243 1:521 87 1/7 56¢ 56¢ 5o3¡ 52¡ 56£ :282 1:533 ButerTyl L 27.50 HumbleA,WattsupSunshineA,SouthwindPetyr 50-0

4
Green R

JETT STAR N (L) br h 8 Bettor's Delight-Steel the Light-Falcon Seelster
Owner: R Cushing,Wtrvl,ME;B Weinstein,Ndhm,MA;E Marks,Wymth,MA;R McDonough,Wynth,MA
Breeder: Woodlands Stud LTD,NZ

RON CUSHING 175 c red-go (20-3-3-3-.283)

2-1
Tr-HEIDI CUSHING

(19-4-4-3-.380)

1:54 YR1/2
1:56 PRC5/8 Q

8, 1:54 YR1/2
Power # 78

2025: 4 3 0 0 $19,315
2024: 19 4 4 1 $52,679
Life: 63 25 11 2 $222,960

LAST 5 STS. - $19,790
10Feb25 5YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :273 :581 1:264 1:55 86 5/8 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 11£ 1¡ :281 1:55 CushingRon L 3.40 JettStarN,Shakespeare,RollWithTheFlow 31-0
28Jan25 10YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $12,000 1 :272 :562 1:251 1:54 89 2/8 33 33 3o1£ 2£ 11 :282 1:54 CushingRon L 3.80 JettStarN,OutlawManN,JuddyDouglasA 31-0
23Jan25 4YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $12,000 1 :281 :583 1:27 1:561 82 2/7 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 11¢ 1¡ :291 1:561 CushingRon L 6.70 JettStarN,WattsupSunshineA,Aladdin 20-0
11Jan25 13M1 ft Nw5000l4cd $10,500 1 :271 :562 1:24 1:52 80 9/10 911 6o4¡ 6o3¡ 74£ 78 :29 1:533 CushingRon L 26.10 SlingShock,TwinBHeartThrob,DecisionDay 31-1
31Dec24 9Phl5/8 sy Nw7500 L5 $9,500 1 :263 :55 1:222 1:512 85 1/7 44 4o4£ 4o7 48 53¡ :281 1:52 CushingRon L 16.50 HuntingZone,TheBirdDanceN,DreamBird 50-1
14Dec24 11M1 ft Nw7500l4cd $13,000 1 :271 :55 1:233 1:512 82 5/9 1o1 21 31¢ 52 95 :283 1:522 CushingRon L 12.00 CenturyKomodo,Springsteen,DaDelightful 28-1
3Dec24 6YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :272 :58 1:261 1:544 84 2/8 33£ 33¢ 32¡ 32 41¢ :282 1:55 CushingRon L 18.40 SpeedManN,IlikemebettorA,CenturyHeineken 32-0

5
Black R

MASONS DELIGHT N (L) b g 10 American Ideal-Pacing Delight-Bettor's Delight
Owner: M T Stables Ontario Inc,Scarborough,ON, CA
Breeder: Woodlands Stud Nz Inc,NZ

JASON BARTLETT 160 red-blk-wh (120-46-17-14-.501)

6-1
Tr-PER ENGBLOM
(90-21-14-8-.349)

1:551 YR1/2
1:52 MEA5/8

8, 1:493 SCD5/8
Power # 57

2025: 2 1 0 0 $6,000
2024: 28 4 1 3 $37,073
Life: 142 25 16 14 $174,401

LAST 5 STS. - $8,380
3Feb25 10YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :28 :573 1:262 1:543 72 7/8 11¡ 11¡ 21 37¡ 815¡ :31 1:573 BartlettJas L 7.60 TwinBHeartThrob,WattsupSunshineA,RollingWithSam 41-0
21Jan25 2YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $12,000 1 :28 :582 1:271 1:551 88 5/8 12 11¡ 11¡ 13¡ 14 :28 1:551 BartlettJas L *1.25 MasonsDelightN,JustEnuffStuff,Gamblingterror 18-1
19Dec24 2YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :274 :571 1:26 1:553 75 2/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 31¢ :293 1:554 BartlettJas L 2.20 FinalCheeserecipe,JuddyDouglasA,MasonsDelightN 37-0
12Dec24 10YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :273 :561 1:25 1:544 73 6/8 21 33¡ 43 87¡ 811£ :313 1:571 MarohnJrJim L 5.70 FizzingN,FamilyRecipe,ShadowCat 31-0
3Dec24 9YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :273 :574 1:262 1:551 83 6/8 710 78£ 6o4¡ 64¢ 51 :281 1:552 BartlettJas L 13.10 IdealsomemagicA,TheRealOne,NineteenthManA 32-0
18Nov24 4YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :263 :552 1:243 1:544 60 6/8 2o1 11¡ 2ns 85 820£ :342 1:59 BartlettJas L 3.35 YorokobiN,JustEnuffStuff,Scribblers 53-0
11Nov24 2YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :273 :574 1:253 1:533 86 3/6 44¡ 44¡ 43¡ 33 31¡ :273 1:534 BartlettJas L 2.15 SlingShock,TwinBRisenshine,MasonsDelightN 57-0

6
Yellow R

KINGSVILLE (L) b g 6 Huntsville-Artchitecture-Artsplace
Owner: B& I Stables LLC,Closter,NJ
Breeder: Vieux Carre Farms LLC,PA

JIM MAROHN JR 135 tl-wh-blk (68-4-12-8-.196)

5-1
Tr-SCOTT DI DOMENICO

(57-12-9-9-.351)

1:593 YR1/2 Q
1:52 YR1/2

4, 1:513 YR1/2
Power # 71

2025: 2 0 1 1 $5,040
2024: 36 5 9 5 $125,090
Life: 96 21 19 11 $387,695

LAST 5 STS. - $8,030
10Feb25 1YR1/2 ft Nw10541l5 $17,000 1 :272 :571 1:253 1:534 90 6/7 610 69£ 6o5¡ 56 33¡ :274 1:542 MarohnJrJim L 15.70 TwinBHeartThrob,RenaissanceDeo,Kingsville 31-0
31Jan25 1YR1/2 gd Nw5674l5 $12,000 1 :284 :564 1:25 1:54 86 3/8 31¡ 33¡ 3o3 33 25¢ :292 1:55 MarohnJrJim L 4.20 LyonsSurfing,Kingsville,JetRock 42-1
24Jan25 1YR1/2 ft Qua 1 :291 1:00 1:29 1:593 -- 1/4 22 110 115 110 17£ :303 1:593 MarohnJrJim L Kingsville,MickyGeeN,MetalMan 24-0
11Nov24 2YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :273 :574 1:253 1:533 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SlngShck,TwnBRsnshn,MsnsDlghtN scrtchd-sick 57-0
4Nov24 4YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :272 :564 1:243 1:532 86 3/7 33 33 33¢ 33¡ 3nk :281 1:532 MarohnJrJim L 8.90 SurfsideBeach,GregTheLeg,Kingsville 52-0
28Oct24 1YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :272 :581 1:254 1:534 78 2/8 56 65£ 6o3¢ 62£ 54¡ :281 1:543 MarohnJrJim L 9.10 Deetzy,SamharaN,SouthwindPetyr 51-0
14Oct24 3YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :27 :562 1:25 1:523 87 1/8 33 33 32¢ 33¡ 76¡ :282 1:534 MarohnJrJim L 13.60 FunatthebeachN,NoneBettorA,IgnatiusA 49-0

7
Pink R

WICHITA LINEMAN (L) b g 12 Bettor's Delight-Armbro Dancer-Blissfull Hall
Owner: Howard A Taylor,Philadelphia,PA
Breeder: Louie J Camara,ON, CA

JOE BONGIORNO 165 mar-gra-wh (19-2-4-2-.257)

8-1
Tr-JOE BONGIORNO

(37-7-8-4-.345)
1:524 YR1/2

9, 1:503 YR1/2
Power # 64

2025: 1 0 0 0 $850
2024: 36 4 6 5 $85,695
Life: 283 48 56 44 $704,523

LAST 5 STS. - $8,355
10Feb25 1YR1/2 ft Nw10541l5 $17,000 1 :272 :571 1:253 1:534 87 2/7 34 33£ 54 66£ 55 :282 1:544 BongiornoJoe L 7.40 TwinBHeartThrob,RenaissanceDeo,Kingsville 31-0
31Jan25 1YR1/2 gd Qua 1 :273 :563 1:253 1:534 -- 3/5 23¢ 22£ 32¡ 36 36 :29 1:55 MarohnJrJim L BlazingHomeN,TexasHoldem,WichitaLineman 41-1
1Dec24 10Phl5/8 ft Nw10000 L5 $12,500 1 :273 :561 1:233 1:513 89 1/8 21¡ 22 21¡ 32¡ 21¡ :28 1:514 CallahanCor L 14.40 Virgo,WichitaLineman,BoilingOar 40-0
22Nov24 9Phl5/8 sy Nw15000 L5 $14,000 1 :271 :563 1:243 1:533 90 1/7 33¢ 34¡ 42¡ 42£ 3¢ :283 1:533 CallahanCor L 12.90 DeanBHanover,PassLine,WichitaLineman 38-1
5Nov24 6YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :28 :572 1:251 1:533 86 4/8 44¡ 44¡ 54£ 54£ 51£ :274 1:54 NapolitanoAnt L 5.70 Deetzy,FrequentImage,OhokaLeBronN 64-0
28Oct24 4YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :274 :561 1:233 1:514 89 7/8 79 79 54£ 54£ 44 :28 1:523 NapolitanoAnt L 36.75 TasteOfHoney,OrlandoBlueA,UndrthsouthrnsunN 51-0
21Oct24 6YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :263 :554 1:233 1:523 83 6/8 21¡ 21¡ 22 31¡ 75¡ :293 1:533 BongiornoJoe L 9.90 TakeACloserLook,JustEnuffStuff,C-BetHanover 67-0
YRX - 02/17/25 - E - 2 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



3 MONDAY
17 Feb. 2025
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 3 (3-4-5) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $50,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX

Purse $20,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-5-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color White
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $50,000
PEACE OUT POSSE (L) b g 10 Custard the Dragon-Artprize-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: J R Ryan,Lady Lake,FL;Collin J Ryan,Freedom,PA
Breeder: B C Corbeil & E R Corbeil & K O Hoerdt,AB

JOE BONGIORNO 165 mar-gra-wh (19-2-4-2-.257)

9-2
Tr-JOE BONGIORNO

(37-7-8-4-.345)
1:51 PCD5/8

5, 1:494 M1
Power # 63

2025: 3 0 1 2 $9,800
2024: 13 4 1 1 $47,300
Life: 203 46 27 36 $566,214

LAST 5 STS. - $24,800
10Feb25 8YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:552 85 7/7 712 711 7oo7 54 2nk :284 1:552 BongiornoJoe L 10.80 IDrnthswmpA,PcOtPss,DntbthrmnnN 31-0
3Feb25 8YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :273 :564 1:26 1:544 84 6/8 67¡ 67£ 55 43¡ 32£ :282 1:552 HollandBre L 13.30 OrlandoBlueA,CutNRunN,PeaceOutPosse 41-0
27Jan25 6YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :273 :562 1:251 1:542 86 6/8 66¢ 67£ 4o3£ 43 31¡ :283 1:543 BongiornoJoe L 14.30 OrlandoBlueA,MindHunter,PeaceOutPosse 34-0
18Jan25 4M1 gd Qua 1 :284 :573 1:252 1:513 -- 6/8 78 79¢ 77£ 78£ 69¡ :262 1:532 AhleJoh L SpringInhisStepA,AllClass,LouVuitton 42-1
16Dec24 4YR1/2 sl 50000clm $20,000 1 :271 :562 1:251 1:532 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 MindHunter,OrlandoBlueA,Shakespeare scrtchd-sick 49-2
2Dec24 6YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :28 :573 1:252 1:533 88 1/7 21¡ 21¡ 31 31¢ 22¢ :282 1:54 KakaleyMat L *.90 StonebridgeRex,PeaceOutPosse,OrlandoBlueA 31-0
18Nov24 8YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :263 :552 1:233 1:534 85 5/8 68¡ 6o7 7o3£ 63¢ 1£ :292 1:534 KakaleyMat L 4.40 PeaceOutPosse,ShineALight,TheBirdDanceN 53-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $50,000
ALWAYS ROCKIN (L) b g 7 Rockin Image-Always Wearable-Wearable Art
Owner: Mark S Ford,Campbell Hall,NY
Breeder: Ernie J Graber,IN

ANTHONY NAPOLITANO 150 wh-red-grn (128-11-12-18-.185)

12-1
Tr-MARK FORD
(21-0-3-1-.095)

1:523 M1
4, 1:491 HOP7/8
Power # 56

2025: 4 0 2 0 $7,000
2024: 26 4 2 1 $34,970
Life: 88 13 10 10 $141,045

LAST 5 STS. - $12,280
11Feb25 1YR1/2 ft Nw10781l5 $17,000 1 :264 :553 1:243 1:543 87 4/7 44£ 43 3o1¡ 2¢ 2hd :294 1:543 HollandBre L 41.75 WattsupSunshineA,AlwaysRockin,LyricalGeniusA 32-0
4Feb25 4YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :271 :58 1:254 1:544 82 1/7 34¡ 43 43¢ 33¢ 65¡ :292 1:554 DubeDan L 19.60 WesternEra,OpticalIllusionN,LousSweetrevenge 32-0
28Jan25 3YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :263 :554 1:24 1:54 85 3/7 57 56 6o5£ 75¡ 63£ :293 1:544 SiegelmanAus L 40.75 HezAlltheRageN,KopiLuwak,WindsunRicky 31-0
11Jan25 8M1 ft Tm<83cd $12,500 1 :273 :562 1:233 1:513 88 1/9 11¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 2ns :274 1:513 BartlettJas L 8.00 RoseRunZeke,AlwaysRockin,SwiftyRun 31-1
28Dec24 13M1 sy Tm<80.5cd $11,000 1 :273 :563 1:244 1:523 82 2/8 55¢ 4o2¢ fog 1ns 1ns 1:523 MillerAnd L 9.40 AlwaysRockin,Ricardoshilyshally,RealPeace 43-2
19Dec24 2YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :274 :571 1:26 1:553 75 6/8 68£ 68¡ 6o4¡ 63¢ 41£ :291 1:56 DubeDan L 46.00 FinalCheeserecipe,JuddyDouglasA,MasonsDelightN 37-0
11Dec24 1YR1/2 gd 25000clm $15,000 1 :271 :564 1:25 1:534 78 8/8 816 813 812 89 811¢ :283 1:56 KakaleyMat L 81.00 SpeedyDominicA,KeystoneDash,KootenaySantanna 50-1

3
White R

Clm Prc: $50,000
I DRAINTHESWAMP A (L) b g 8 Somebeachsomewhere-Vickymurphy-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Douglas S Overhiser,New Smyrna Beach,FL;Never 2 Late Stable,Greenlawn,NY
Breeder: D Bice & B L Bice,VI

GEORGE BRENNAN 145 red-blk-wh (138-18-26-16-.274)

5-1
Tr-SCOTT DI DOMENICO

(57-12-9-9-.351)

1:543 YR1/2
1:504 TGDN5/8

7, 1:504 TGDN5/8
Power # 55

2025: 3 2 0 0 $19,000
2024: 25 4 2 4 $43,510
Life: 78 15 12 12 $172,594

LAST 5 STS. - $19,000
10Feb25 8YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:552 84 3/7 58¢ 57¢ 34¡ 43 1nk :292 1:552 BrennanGeo L 2.10 IDrnthswmpA,PcOtPss,DntbthrmnnN 31-0
3Feb25 8YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :273 :564 1:26 1:544 80 8/8 811 811 89£ 88¢ 77¢ :281 1:561 DubeDan L 63.50 OrlandoBlueA,CutNRunN,PeaceOutPosse 41-0
20Jan25 6YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:543 88 2/8 32¢ 33¢ 33¢ 42¡ 12 :281 1:543 BrennanGeo L *2.85 IDraintheswampA,SaddleUp,MusicHall 18-0
31Dec24 3Phl5/8 ft 35000clhc $12,000 1 :263 :562 1:242 1:53 83 7/7 710 77 7o5¡ 74¡ 62¡ :28 1:532 HuckaboneJus L 25.80 ItsallaboutfaithN,UpTheCreek,SantafesCoach 50-0
24Dec24 8Phl5/8 gd 40000clhc $12,000 1 :272 :564 1:252 1:54 78 7/8 78£ 79 74¢ 74 64 :283 1:544 MillerTyl L 9.50 SantafesCoach,ItsallaboutfaithN,UpTheCreek 35-1
16Dec24 10YR1/2 sy 40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :574 1:261 1:542 86 6/7 68 69£ 6o6¢ 65¡ 32¢ :272 1:544 BrennanGeo L 10.10 HammeringHank,LyricalGeniusA,IDraintheswampA 49-2
9Dec24 10YR1/2 gd 40000clm $18,000 1 :272 :572 1:244 1:541 84 7/7 79¡ 79¡ 56 55¡ i42¡ :283 1:543 MarohnJrJim L 51.75 AroundMidnight,TheBirdDanceN,GentleGiant 46-1

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $50,000
ORLANDO BLUE A b g 8 Heston Blue Chip-Harriet Elisabeth-Modern Art
Owner: Ginko Stable Inc,Briar Cliff Manor,NY;Presidential Legacy,Amityville,NY
Breeder: S A Johnson,AS

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (117-16-15-22-.271)

2-1
Tr-DENNIS J LATERZA

(56-9-11-12-.341)
*Last Tr - Per Engblom

1:542 YR1/2
1:52 OAKGR5/8

6, 1:52 TGDN5/8
Power # 93

2025: 3 3 0 0 $30,000
2024: 28 4 6 2 $84,210
Life: 89 22 13 12 $245,692

LAST 5 STS. - $37,400
3Feb25 8YR1/2 ft 50000clm-c $20,000 1 :273 :564 1:26 1:544 86 5/8 2ns 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 11¢ :283 1:544 BartlettJas *.80 OrlandoBlueA,CutNRunN,PeaceOutPosse 41-0
27Jan25 6YR1/2 ft 50000clm-c $20,000 1 :273 :562 1:251 1:542 86 5/8 2o£ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ :291 1:542 BartlettJas *.25 OrlandoBlueA,MindHunter,PeaceOutPosse 34-0
20Jan25 5YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :283 :59 1:261 1:543 88 3/8 32£ 3o1¡ 12 12 12 :282 1:543 BartlettJas 2.10 OrlandoBlueA,HammeringHank,LyricalGeniusA 18-0
16Dec24 4YR1/2 sl 50000clm $20,000 1 :271 :562 1:251 1:532 89 5/6 2ns 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2£ :281 1:533 GingrasYan 3.90 MindHunter,OrlandoBlueA,Shakespeare 49-2
2Dec24 6YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :28 :573 1:252 1:533 87 2/7 33 53 52¢ 52£ 32£ :282 1:541 NapolitanoAnt 5.20 StonebridgeRex,PeaceOutPosse,OrlandoBlueA 31-0
18Nov24 5YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :271 :563 1:242 1:531 88 1/8 33 33 3o1£ 2¡ 1£ :282 1:531 NapolitanoAnt *1.25 OrlandoBlueA,MindHunter,LyricalGeniusA 53-0
11Nov24 3YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :26 :54 1:221 1:521 94 2/8 44¡ 33 33 3i 2£ *3hd pl2 :292 1:521 GingrasYan 6.40 Luckbewithalex,Shakespeare-,OrlandoBlueA+ pl2 57-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $50,000
DONTBOTHERMENONE N (L) b g 8 Bettor's Delight-Corbell-Christian Cullen
Owner: Ronald L Cushing,Waterville,ME;Kevin R Sywyk,Swartz Creek,MI
Breeder: S J Hooper & Birchbrook Breeding LTD,NZ

JASON BARTLETT 160 red-blk-wh (120-46-17-14-.501)

5-2
Tr-HEIDI CUSHING

(19-4-4-3-.380)

1:542 YR1/2
1:50 SCD5/8

7, 1:50 SCD5/8
Power # 75

2025: 3 1 1 1 $14,900
2024: 41 8 6 4 $117,960
Life: 103 29 14 11 $280,733

LAST 5 STS. - $27,900
10Feb25 8YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:552 84 1/7 45£ 4o4£ 4oo5 31¡ 3£ :292 1:553 CushingRon L *1.00 IDrnthswmpA,PcOtPss,DntbthrmnnN 31-0
29Jan25 9YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :273 :581 1:262 1:542 96 4/7 12¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1£ :28 1:542 GingrasYan L *1.40 DontbothermenoneN,JMMandamin,JustasecN 36-2
20Jan25 1YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :263 :554 1:252 1:544 86 6/8 44¢ 4o2¡ 2o¢ 21 21£ :294 1:551 GingrasYan L *2.00 Transparency,DontbothermenoneN,ShadowCat 18-0
20Dec24 10YR1/2 gd Nw5396l5 $12,000 1 :29 :581 1:26 1:541 86 4/7 11¡ 11¡ 13¡ 17 19 :281 1:541 BartlettJas L *.05 DontbothermenoneN,StraightUpCool,MrDunnigans 34-1
16Dec24 11YR1/2 sy Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :272 :57 1:244 1:53 89 4/8 12 11¡ 11£ 11¡ 1hd :281 1:53 BrennanGeo L *1.25 DontbothermenoneN,SportyMThree,Theflyingrock 49-2
6Dec24 8M1 ft Nw2000l4cd $8,500 1 :271 :544 1:231 1:504 92 7/9 1o¡ 11¡ 11 12 13¢ :273 1:504 CushingRon L 2.60 DontbothermenoneN,ErVegas,BobcatBay 31-1
25Nov24 1Prc5/8 ft Nw3000cd $17,500 1 :262 :541 1:231 1:531 81 6/6 3o1¡ 3o1¡ 3o1¡ 43¡ 43£ :303 1:54 CushingRon L 4.40 JoPasWarrior,KillADragon,PLPasquale 50-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $50,000
SOUTHBEACH HANOVER (L) b g 7 Somebeachsomewhere-So Perfect-Western Ideal
Owner: Thomas Ceraso Jr,Stamford,CT
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (135-14-22-18-.239)

20-1
Tr-PAUL STAFFORD

(30-1-2-6-.137)
1:523 YR1/2

4, 1:492 WBSB7/8
Power # 49

2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,850
2024: 34 7 3 5 $77,920
Life: 128 20 15 17 $273,574

LAST 5 STS. - $8,550
10Feb25 8YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:552 82 5/7 69£ 69¢ 66¡ 65¢ 52¡ :292 1:554 HollandBre L 44.00 IDrnthswmpA,PcOtPss,DntbthrmnnN 31-0
3Feb25 1YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :272 :58 1:254 1:54 84 2/8 33£ 33 54£ 54£ 55£ :282 1:551 DubeDan L 30.00 NandoloN,Ultimaroca,BenhopeRulzN 41-0
27Jan25 10YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :273 :562 1:243 1:534 74 8/8 811 811 813 811 816£ :30 1:571 HollandBre L 53.25 Transparency,LeonidasA,Ultimaroca 34-0
19Dec24 11YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :273 :563 1:244 1:542 79 2/6 34 34 43¢ 43¢ 53 :293 1:55 HollandBre L 9.30 Chantee,Hickfromfrenchlick,RealWilley 37-0
12Dec24 3YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $12,000 1 :272 :573 1:262 1:56 78 3/6 11¡ 12¡ 11 11¡ 11 :293 1:56 GingrasYan L *1.95 SouthbeachHanover,C-BetHanover,Ricardoshilyshally 31-0
3Dec24 10YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $12,000 1 :282 :572 1:252 1:534 85 2/7 21¡ 21¡ 22£ 24 25¢ :284 1:544 GingrasYan L 5.10 FamilyRecipe,SouthbeachHanover,AussieHanover 32-0
19Nov24 4YR1/2 ft Nw6001l5 $12,000 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:532 79 3/7 1o¡ 11¡ 2ns 21£ 78£ :303 1:551 GingrasYan L 2.45 IlikemebettorA,HeismanPlayer,Rayray 50-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $50,000
MACH N CHEESE b g 10 Betterthancheddar-Mach You and Me-Mach Three
Owner: Save The Day Stable,E Northport,NY
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

AUSTIN SIEGELMAN 145 r blu-wh-blk (110-7-10-14-.157)

8-1
Tr-MICHAEL FORTE

(27-2-3-3-.173)

1:542 YR1/2
1:512 PHL5/8

4, 1:494 M1
Power # 69

2025: 3 1 1 0 $14,940
2024: 33 5 3 5 $74,935
Life: 158 29 20 19 $577,793

LAST 5 STS. - $19,440
10Feb25 2YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :28 :574 1:254 1:542 89 4/8 44£ 44£ 3o3¡ 31¡ 1¡ :28 1:542 SiegelmanAus 3.25 MachNCheese,HammeringHank,ShineALight 31-0
3Feb25 5YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :271 :564 1:252 1:543 87 8/8 811 7o6¡ 4o2£ 44 21¡ :284 1:544 SiegelmanAus 45.00 ShineALight,MachNCheese,CenturyEndeavor 41-0
27Jan25 9YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :273 :573 1:262 1:554 77 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 31 41¡ 41£ :293 1:561 SmithSte 20.30 Scribblers,ItalianLadN,ShineALight 34-0
16Dec24 6YR1/2 sy 40000clm $18,000 1 :264 :562 1:243 1:542 84 3/8 33 33 43£ 44¡ 63¢ :293 1:55 SiegelmanAus 15.30 AroundMidnight,CenturyEndeavor,StonebridgeRex 49-2
9Dec24 6YR1/2 gd 40000clm $18,000 1 :272 :564 1:241 1:531 87 5/8 1£ 11¡ 2¢ 21 23£ :294 1:54 SiegelmanAus 3.90 MindHunter,MachNCheese,CenturyEndeavor 46-1
2Dec24 4YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :274 :574 1:26 1:543 85 1/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1£ :283 1:543 SiegelmanAus 4.30 MachNCheese,LyricalGeniusA,BillHaleyN 31-0
20Nov24 8YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:542 87 4/8 2ns 21¡ 31 21¡ 3hd :29 1:542 SiegelmanAus 14.10 MaximusRedA,CenturyEndeavor,MachNCheese 52-0
YRX - 02/17/25 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



4 MONDAY
17 Feb. 2025
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 3 (4-5-6) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
NW $15,501 IN LAST 5 STARTS AE: WINNERS IN LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $10,000 L5

AE: 3-6 YO NW 8 P-M RACES LT (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $19,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-3-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Green
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

LUCAPELO A (L) bl g 6 Sweet Lou-Glenferrie Clan-Rock N Roll Heaven
Owner: Matthew A Miller,Cochranton,PA;Enviro Stables LTD,Aventura,FL
Breeder: K JF Charles & A G Charles,AS

JOE BONGIORNO 165 mar-gra-wh (19-2-4-2-.257)

9-2
Tr-JOE BONGIORNO

(37-7-8-4-.345)

1:52 M1
1:531 M1 Q

6, 1:52 M1
Power # 69

2025: 3 1 0 0 $8,790
2024: 25 2 8 3 $29,500
Life: 57 9 10 8 $97,221

LAST 5 STS. - $13,310
3Feb25 2YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :28 :572 1:26 1:534 86 2/7 32£ 32£ 3o3 34¡ 44¢ :28 1:543 KakaleyMat L 11.20 VenturesomeArdenN,MomentIsHere,FunatthebeachN 41-0
21Jan25 8YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :283 :584 1:264 1:551 87 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 31¢ 42 4¡ :281 1:551 BrennanGeo L 3.05 SmiffysTerrorN,MomentIsHere,MissedTheTruthA 18-1
11Jan25 5M1 ft Nw7500l4cd $12,500 1 :273 :554 1:234 1:52 88 9/10 1o¡ 11¢ 11 11¡ 1ns :281 1:52 BongiornoJoe L 8.10 LucapeloA,IgnatiusA,RockinTheAces 31-1
22Dec24 10Phl5/8 ft Nw5000 L5 $7,500 1 :274 :561 1:244 1:54 82 6/7 3o2 12 11£ 11¡ 13¢ :291 1:54 CallahanCor L *.10 LucapeloA,Atoughnuttocrack,TsRaiderIi 25-0
14Dec24 4M1 ft Nw5000l4cd $11,000 1 :273 :552 1:23 1:50 89 8/9 53£ 55 4o4¢ 46 45£ :272 1:511 MarohnJrJim *.50 IgnatiusA,JillibyDynamiteA,TamMajorA 28-1
7Dec24 3M1 ft Qua 1 :291 :573 1:26 1:531 -- 6/7 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 13¡ :27 1:531 BartlettJas LucapeloA,PhoenixOfFluzzy,BuddyHill 39-1
23Aug24 2Ft_as $14,082 1D -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 10 2:353 HallG .00 RattlnLilly,SohoFrestne,LmboMtchnsn mile rate -

2
Blue R

HEZA CHARTTOPPER A (L) b g 5 Captaintreacherous-Queen of Pop-Art Major
Owner: Chad J Kowal,Cuddebackville,NY
Breeder: Lauriston Bloodstock,AS

JASON BARTLETT 160 red-blk-wh (120-46-17-14-.501)

8-5
Tr-SCOTT BLACKLER

(10-1-2-3-.311)

1:532 YR1/2
1:524 M1 Q

4, 1:524 M1 Q
Power # 92

2025: 4 1 2 1 $19,675
2024: 11 4 3 0 $32,677
Life: 24 7 7 3 $112,753

LAST 5 STS. - $20,215
3Feb25 4YR1/2 ft Nw15531l5 $19,000 1 :272 :572 1:254 1:54 90 5/8 1o1¡ 11¡ 11 11¡ 2ns :281 1:54 BartlettJas L *.70 LeonidasA,HezaCharttopperA,TwinBPowerball 41-0
27Jan25 4YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :273 :564 1:25 1:532 91 1/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1£ 11¢ :282 1:532 BartlettJas L *.45 HezaCharttopperA,HuntingZone,RenaissanceDeo 34-0
18Jan25 10M1 ft Nw12500l4 $17,500 1 :274 :554 1:243 1:503 86 1/9 3o1 21 21¢ 23¡ 24£ :264 1:513 BartlettJas L 2.00 FrOncInmyLf,HzChrttpprA,VntrsmArdnN 40-0
11Jan25 6M1 ft Nw12500l4 $17,500 1 :274 :551 1:224 1:503 94 10/10 1o¢ 21¢ 31¢ 2£ 31¢ :274 1:504 BartlettJas L *2.80 MxmHnvr,BrtllyhndsmA,HzChrttpprA 31-1
28Dec24 9M1 sy Nw12500l4 $18,000 1 :272 :553 1:234 1:502 87 8/8 86¡ 7o5¡ 6o4 66£ 67£ :272 1:52 ButerTyl L 13.00 ForOnceInmyLife,OakwoodHeymikiIr,TipTopCat 43-2
17Dec24 7YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :273 :572 1:253 1:533 88 4/8 31¡ 33 3o2 31 12¢ :273 1:533 BartlettJas L *.45 HezaCharttopperA,MissedTheTruthA,CadillacBayama 46-0
7Dec24 2M1 ft Qua 1 :281 :563 1:25 1:524 -- 5/7 22 21¡ 21¢ 11 14¢ :273 1:524 BartlettJas L HzChrttpprA,RnssncD,ThBstTymEvr 39-1

3
White R

CHURCHVIEWFRANKL IR (L) b g 7 Foreclosure N-Lyons Flum-Dragon Again
Owner: Thomas Ceraso Jr,Stamford,CT
Breeder: David O'Sullivan,IR

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (117-16-15-22-.271)

4-1
Tr-PAUL STAFFORD

(30-1-2-6-.137)
1:492 M1

6, 1:492 M1
Power # 54

2025: 3 0 0 1 $3,740
2024: 29 8 4 5 $100,540
Life: 73 29 11 11 $213,250

LAST 5 STS. - $7,590
10Feb25 4YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :273 :564 1:253 1:532 87 6/7 69¡ 68¢ 66¡ 69 37£ :281 1:55 HollandBre L 11.30 TheIdealDancerA,FamilyRecipe,ChurchviewfranklIr 31-0
3Feb25 11YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :28 :573 1:261 1:543 85 5/8 56¡ 56 2ohd 31¡ 51£ :284 1:55 HollandBre L 2.10 LaytonHanover,WalkinshawN,ShazamBlueChip 41-0
27Jan25 7YR1/2 ft Nw30000l5 $27,000 1 :282 :58 1:254 1:541 85 6/7 67¡ 67£ 67£ 64¡ 63 :272 1:544 HollandBre L 32.00 CutNRunN,BackstreetShadow,TickertapeHanover 34-0
16Dec24 3YR1/2 sl Nw34501l5 $27,000 1 :28 :573 1:251 1:521 87 2/7 45¡ 4o3¡ 3o2¡ 57¢ 57 :28 1:533 HollandBre L 7.30 AardiesFlashN,RocknrollRunaA,CarabaoA 49-2
9Dec24 4YR1/2 gd Mgm Gp L3 $50,000 1B :262 :563 1:241 1:583 93 4/6 56¡ 56¢ 5o4¡ 54£ 54¢ :342 1:592 HollandBre L 6.90 SevenColors,WhatsStanleyGotA,ChaseHHanover 46-1
25Nov24 2YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :274 :562 1:242 1:522 93 2/8 43¡ 44 55¢ 34¢ 1hd :27 1:522 HollandBre L 1.20 ChurchviewfranklIr,CadillacBayama,HemsworthN 45-0
18Nov24 3YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :264 :564 1:244 1:521 93 3/8 11¡ 11¡ 1£ 1£ 2nk :272 1:521 HollandBre L *.85 HemsworthN,ChurchviewfranklIr,TickertapeHanover 53-0

4
Green R

TRANSPARENCY b h 7 Artspeak-Like My Mom-Real Artist
Owner: Anthony Lake,Ramsey,NJ
Breeder: Thomas B Cooke,MD

GEORGE BRENNAN 145 red-blk-wh (138-18-26-16-.274)

10-1
Tr-DAVID DZIENGIEL

(3-2-0-0-.667)

1:534 YR1/2
1:531 RCR5/8

3, 1:503 RCR5/8
Power # 52

2025: 3 2 0 0 $15,500
2024: 19 3 6 0 $29,510
Life: 131 29 22 11 $231,262

LAST 5 STS. - $15,500
3Feb25 4YR1/2 ft Nw15531l5 $19,000 1 :272 :572 1:254 1:54 86 8/8 812 812 810 87£ 75£ :272 1:551 HollandBre 57.00 LeonidasA,HezaCharttopperA,TwinBPowerball 41-0
27Jan25 10YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :273 :562 1:243 1:534 89 2/8 44£ 44¡ 4o2¢ 32¢ 12¡ :284 1:534 BrennanGeo 4.70 Transparency,LeonidasA,Ultimaroca 34-0
20Jan25 1YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :263 :554 1:252 1:544 87 3/8 56¢ 53£ 3oo1¢ 31£ 11£ :291 1:544 StrattonJor 6.70 Transparency,DontbothermenoneN,ShadowCat 18-0
15Jan25 3MR1/2 ft Qua 1 :293 :59 1:274 1:564 -- 1/8 32¡ 32¡ 2o2¡ 22¢ 21£ :29 1:571 TaggartJrJim OzoneBlueChip,Transparency,ExoticDragon 18-1
16Dec24 11YR1/2 sy Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :272 :57 1:244 1:53 79 7/8 814 811 8o11 89¢ 810 :28 1:55 KakaleyMat 51.50 DontbothermenoneN,SportyMThree,Theflyingrock 49-2
9Dec24 2YR1/2 gd Nw10061l5 $17,000 1 :283 :574 1:262 1:541 81 7/8 79 79 85£ 86 76 :274 1:552 KakaleyMat 15.50 WindsunRicky,CaviartSargent,ItalianLadN 46-1
2Dec24 3YR1/2 ft Nw10531l5 $17,000 1 :261 :554 1:243 1:532 89 1/8 33 33 2ohd 1ns 21¡ :29 1:533 KakaleyMat 1.65 CyrusN,Transparency,SportyMThree 31-0

5
Black R

DUVAL STREET (L) b g 5 Huntsville-Native Bride-Allamerican Native
Owner: Jesmeral Stable,New Rochelle,NY
Breeder: Sundance Stable LLC,NJ;Jay C Sears,FL

AUSTIN SIEGELMAN 145 r blu-wh-blk (110-7-10-14-.157)

8-1
Tr-MATTHEW MEDEIROS

(13-2-2-0-.239)

1:58 YR1/2 Q
1:513 YR1/2

3, 1:503 MEA5/8
Power # 58

2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,100
2024: 16 3 3 3 $63,530
Life: 42 11 7 7 $255,403

LAST 5 STS. - $7,400
10Feb25 4YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :273 :564 1:253 1:532 81 1/7 22 21¡ 44 47¡ 513 :293 1:56 SiegelmanAus L 8.00 TheIdealDancerA,FamilyRecipe,ChurchviewfranklIr 31-0
3Feb25 9YR1/2 ft Nw31451l5 $27,000 1 :27 :563 1:243 1:53 88 2/7 58 57 44 45¡ 76¡ :284 1:541 SiegelmanAus L 20.50 WhatsStanleyGotA,MyUltimateByronA,SportSecret 41-0
27Jan25 1YR1/2 ft Qua 1 :301 1:003 1:293 1:58 -- 5/6 12¡ 13 14 17 19¡ :282 1:58 SiegelmanAus L DuvalStreet,WildcatAntonia,ElisesDelight 36-0
1Jul24 2YR1/2 ft 3-5 Yo Opn $35,000 1 :264 :551 1:222 1:503 96 3/6 45£ 45 54£ 53¢ 54 :28 1:512 SiegelmanAus 32.75 VenturesomeArdenN,ItsAMeMario,Birthday 75-0
24Jun24 4YR1/2 ft 3-5 Yo Opn $35,000 1 :264 :561 1:241 1:531 86 1/7 31¡ 33 43¢ 41 51¡ :283 1:532 SiegelmanAus 16.20 VenturesomeArdenN,Pleaseletmeknow,AllClass 71-0
17Jun24 8YR1/2 ft 3-6 Yo Opn $35,000 1 :26 :534 1:22 1:514 94 8/8 79¢ 78£ 7oo3£ 74¢ 42¢ :292 1:521 SiegelmanAus 52.75 Pleaseletmeknow,Birthday,JustBetItAll 80-0
10Jun24 2YR1/2 ft 3-6 Yo Opn $35,000 1 :263 :552 1:223 1:513 93 2/6 44£ 45¡ 54¢ 54£ 53£ :29 1:522 SiegelmanAus 22.70 Dunkin,ItsAMeMario,Pleaseletmeknow 67-0

6
Yellow S

SHERLOCK N (L) br g 6 Vincent-After Party-American Ideal
Owner: Pjt Investments LLC,Madison,CT
Breeder: Spreydon Lodge LTD,NZ

LAUREN TRITTON 110 blk-pnk (7-2-1-1-.413)

9-2
Tr-PETER TRITTON

(0-0-0-0-.000)

1:523 M1 Q

6, 1:523 M1 Q
Power # 56

2025: 2 0 1 0 $4,725
2024: 1 0 0 0 $435
Life: 19 8 3 2 $103,191

LAST 5 STS. - $14,905
1Feb25 10M1 ft Nw12500l4 $17,500 1 :271 :553 1:233 1:502 88 4/10 32 3o1¢ 2ohd 31¡ 45¡ :274 1:512 TrittonLau L 2.00 ChaseHHanover,LyonsSteel,MadMaxHanover 26-1
25Jan25 9M1 ft Nw12500l4 $17,500 1 :27 :552 1:23 1:501 94 5/10 53 53¢ 4oo3¢ 2ns 2hd :263 1:501 StrattonJor L *.40 SlingShock,SherlockN,BuildTheWall 28-1
18Jan25 5M1 gd Qua 1 :283 :581 1:264 1:523 -- 1/6 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 13 :254 1:523 StrattonJor L SherlockN,ArdenMessiN,MuscleFactoryA 42-1
11Jan25 4M1 ft Qua 1 :282 :573 1:261 1:543 -- 2/6 33¢ 32£ 3o5 24¡ 25£ :283 1:554 StrattonJor L UrielBlueChip,SherlockN,OverTheHorizon 30-1
6Sep24 7Ft_nz Group 3 $23,555 1P -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 12 3:143 SugarsG .00 DltnShrd,ChrlBrwn,McndrwAvtr mile rate -
14Oct23 6Ft_as Group 1 $135,342 -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 12 3:184 SugarsG .00 Petracca,PerfectClass,CaptainHammerhead mile rate -
7Oct23 5Ft_as $13,534 -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 1 3:20 SugarsG .00 ThrlshrlckNz,PrfctClss,ThLstStrm mile rate -

7
Pink R

ULTIMAROCA (L) b g 7 Rockin Image-Ultimate Best-Cambest
Owner: Mark S Ford,Campbell Hall,NY
Breeder: Alvin R Fry,IN

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (135-14-22-18-.239)

12-1
Tr-JEFFREY GILLIS

(25-1-4-4-.182)
1:514 YR1/2

4, 1:492 PHL5/8
Power # 70

2025: 4 0 2 1 $12,560
2024: 36 8 6 4 $126,556
Life: 139 36 24 22 $570,116

LAST 5 STS. - $12,560
10Feb25 3YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :264 :574 1:261 1:541 87 1/7 21¡ 22 31¡ 42¢ 23¢ :282 1:544 StrattonJor L 6.10 NandoloN,Ultimaroca,VenturesomeArdenN 31-0
3Feb25 1YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :272 :58 1:254 1:54 88 7/8 21£ 21¡ 31£ 31£ 23¢ :282 1:543 StrattonJor L 14.60 NandoloN,Ultimaroca,BenhopeRulzN 41-0
27Jan25 10YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :273 :562 1:243 1:534 88 6/8 67£ 67¡ 65£ 53¡ 32¡ :282 1:541 StrattonJor L 5.90 Transparency,LeonidasA,Ultimaroca 34-0
20Jan25 9YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :282 :564 1:252 1:542 86 1/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 43 :293 1:55 StrattonJor L 1.95 CutNRunN,FamilyRecipe,CaviartSargent 18-0
10Dec24 9YR1/2 gd Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :283 :58 1:26 1:541 84 4/8 56 5o5 6o4 64 65 :282 1:551 SiegelmanAus L 11.20 TickertapeHanover,SouthwindPetyr,CadillacBayama 49-1
3Dec24 8YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :281 :573 1:244 1:53 93 1/8 21£ 22 22¢ 22¢ 21¢ :28 1:531 SiegelmanAus L 10.60 TickertapeHanover,Ultimaroca,TasteOfHoney 32-0
25Nov24 6YR1/2 ft Nw22921l5 $22,000 1 :27 :56 1:242 1:523 89 1/8 44¢ 33¡ 53¡ 53 73¢ :281 1:531 MarohnJrJim L 21.00 ItsAMeMario,RockDiamondsN,BackstreetShadow 45-0
YRX - 02/17/25 - E - 4 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



5 MONDAY
17 Feb. 2025
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 5 (5-6-7-8-9) **$10,000 GUARANTEED POOL** $2
EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA

3-6 YEAR OLD CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $30,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $16,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 6-4-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Black
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $30,000
EMINEM HANOVER b g 6 Downbytheseaside-Eight Mile Hanover-Western Ideal
Owner: Boss Racing Usa,Elburn,IL
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

STEVE SMITH 158 gra-red-blk (40-2-5-3-.144)

20-1
Tr-PAUL BLUMENFELD

(43-3-4-0-.121)
1:524 YR1/2

4, 1:50 SCD5/8
Power # 52

2025: 3 0 0 0 $800
2024: 39 3 1 7 $40,400
Life: 97 11 2 11 $101,520

LAST 5 STS. - $800
3Feb25 3YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :28 :573 1:252 1:543 84 1/8 44¡ 44£ 43¡ 43 53 :291 1:551 NapolitanoAnt 70.25 MusicHall,FlipMyChip,HardToCatch 41-0
27Jan25 1YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :281 :574 1:26 1:543 76 1/8 56£ 56 76¡ 79 79 :291 1:562 NapolitanoAnt 49.00 FlipMyChip,JBGram,ToTheHunt 34-0
20Jan25 2YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :273 :564 1:251 1:541 74 2/8 57 56¡ 3o3¡ 45£ 716 :313 1:572 BongiornoJoe 26.25 JBGram,FlipMyChip,HighOnRocknroll 18-0
19Dec24 6YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $16,000 1 :263 :554 1:24 1:524 78 3/8 610 69 6oo7 89¢ 812 :294 1:551 SmithSte 21.70 FlipMyChip,JBGram,MusicHall 37-0
12Dec24 6YR1/2 ft Nw5051l5 $12,000 1 :274 :571 1:26 1:544 74 4/7 57¡ 57£ 3o2£ 45¡ 610¢ :301 1:564 KakaleyMat 3.05 Hickfromfrenchlick,RealWilley,Mullinax 31-0
5Dec24 4YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $12,000 1 :274 :573 1:261 1:553 74 3/8 57 57 4o5 45¡ 69 :301 1:572 HollandBre 9.10 SpringBlake,RealWilley,RoyalDesire 32-0

2
Blue T

Clm Prc: $30,000
I'M THE PRINCE (L) b g 6 Luck Be Withyou-Move on B B-Dontgetinmyway
Owner: Louis J De Castro,New Egypt,NJ
Breeder: Mervin A Hilty,IN

GEORGE BRENNAN 145 red-blk-wh (138-18-26-16-.274)

8-1
Tr-SCOTT DI DOMENICO

(57-12-9-9-.351)
*Last Tr - Travis Alexander

1:522 RCR5/8
4, 1:52 DTN5/8
Power # 56

2025: 2 0 1 0 $3,750
2024: 37 5 4 4 $48,560
Life: 81 11 9 9 $115,679

LAST 5 STS. - $6,205
10Feb25 10YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm-c $16,000 1 :272 :574 1:26 1:55 63 x4x/8 826 821 819 819 823£ :30 1:594 KakaleyMat L 1.85 MusicHall,HighOnRocknroll,JBGram 31-0
30Jan25 11YR1/2 ft 25000clm $15,000 1 :273 :564 1:25 1:534 87 6/8 34¡ 33 33 33 22 :283 1:541 KakaleyMat L 3.40 FinalCheeserecipe,ImThePrince,Hurrikanekingjames 30-0
31Dec24 3Phl5/8 ft 25000clhc $12,000 1 :263 :562 1:242 1:53 83 1/7 56¡ 4o4¢ 1o¢ 2¢ 41¢ :284 1:531 AhleJoh L 5.40 ItsallaboutfaithN,UpTheCreek,SantafesCoach 50-0
24Dec24 9Phl5/8 gd 25000clhc $11,500 1 :274 :572 1:25 1:531 84 3/8 68£ 67¡ 5o5¢ 43¡ 41£ :273 1:533 AhleJoh L 7.40 StonebridgeKaris,DoubleornothingN,GentlemanjimIiIr 35-1
13Dec24 5Phl5/8 ft 25000clhc $11,500 1 :261 :542 1:223 1:522 83 1/6 32¡ 33¢ 2o£ 21¡ 54£ :303 1:532 AhleJoh L 2.40 ItsallaboutfaithN,GentlemanjimIiIr,TripHammer 35-0
6Dec24 3Phl5/8 ft 25000clhc $11,500 1 :272 :561 1:242 1:533 83 5/7 68¡ 68£ 6o4¡ 43¢ 1hd :282 1:533 AhleJoh L 8.50 ImThePrince,ItsallaboutfaithN,GentlemanjimIiIr 35-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $30,000
BUCHANNON HANOVER (L) b r 6 Always B Miki-Beachbunny Hanover-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Mark S Ford,Campbell Hall,NY
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (135-14-22-18-.239)

15-1
Tr-MARK FORD
(21-0-3-1-.095)

2:012 MR1/2
1:554 MR1/2

3, 1:524 MEA5/8
Power # 50

2025: 4 1 0 0 $4,800
2024: 18 2 0 2 $16,750
Life: 123 23 18 19 $201,702

LAST 5 STS. - $5,175
10Feb25 11YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :281 :58 1:262 1:55 84 8/8 812 811 87 87 54¢ :28 1:554 CushingRon L 41.75 Strengthfromabove,RealPeace,QualityBud 31-0
30Jan25 11YR1/2 ft 25000clm $15,000 1 :273 :564 1:25 1:534 79 4/8 58¢ 56¢ 7o8¡ 79¢ 59¡ :29 1:553 DubeDan L 40.25 FinalCheeserecipe,ImThePrince,Hurrikanekingjames 30-0
21Jan25 5YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :28 :573 1:262 1:552 82 1/8 67£ 67¡ 6o4£ 64¢ 84£ :29 1:562 HollandBre L 16.50 KarlooBradleyN,OpticalIllusionN,VulcanStarN 18-1
7Jan25 7MR1/2 ft Nw900psl5 $6,700 1 :30 1:012 1:311 2:012 64 3/8 32¡ 3o1¡ 2o£ 21 11¡ :30 2:012 BeckwithBre L *1.85 BuchannonHanover,Lupa,FlowWithJoe 22-2
27Dec24 10Phl5/8 ft Nw5000 L5 $7,500 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:544 74 5/7 7o7¡ 79¡ 7o6¡ 76 54 :29 1:553 DubeDan L 10.20 Ehrmantraut,CaptainMarvel,StLadsBeatIt 40-0
19Dec24 1YR1/2 ft 3-5yo20clm $13,000 1 :274 :57 1:252 1:544 79 2/8 46 45¡ 44 43¡ 31¢ :284 1:55 DubeDan L 28.00 Cellmate,MonacoHanover,BuchannonHanover 37-0

4
Green T

Clm Prc: $30,000
FINAL CHEESERECIPE (L) b g 6 Betterthancheddar-Ingrid Hanover-Western Hanover
Owner: Barry Franklin,Westbury,NY
Breeder: Kim Sergeant & Dan L Sergeant,ON, CA

ANTHONY NAPOLITANO 150 wh-red-grn (128-11-12-18-.185)

7-2
Tr-MATIAS RUIZ
(13-2-3-0-.282)

1:534 YR1/2
1:541 YR1/2

3, 1:511 WBSB7/8
Power # 57

2025: 3 2 0 0 $15,000
2024: 35 3 5 7 $72,210
Life: 117 15 18 14 $165,747

LAST 5 STS. - $22,000
10Feb25 10YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :272 :574 1:26 1:55 80 7/8 57 5o4¡ 5o5¢ 66¢ 67 :292 1:562 NapolitanoAnt L 14.20 MusicHall,HighOnRocknroll,JBGram 31-0
30Jan25 11YR1/2 ft 25000clm-c $15,000 1 :273 :564 1:25 1:534 88 3/8 13 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12 :284 1:534 BrennanGeo L *.75 FinalCheeserecipe,ImThePrince,Hurrikanekingjames 30-0
23Jan25 8YR1/2 ft 25000clm-c $15,000 1 :274 :57 1:262 1:56 83 2/6 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1hd :293 1:56 NapolitanoAnt L 6.20 FinalCheeserecipe,PrinceOfTides,VespaN 20-0
31Dec24 6Phl5/8 ft 25000clhc $12,000 1 :264 :551 1:234 1:521 84 5/8 610 68 76 75¡ 63£ :28 1:53 AhleJoh L 15.30 JMMandamin,TripHammer,PrinceOfTides 50-0
19Dec24 2YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :274 :571 1:26 1:553 76 5/8 57 56¡ 5o3 41£ 1£ :29 1:553 NapolitanoAnt L 5.20 FinalCheeserecipe,JuddyDouglasA,MasonsDelightN 37-0
11Dec24 1YR1/2 gd 25000clm $15,000 1 :271 :564 1:25 1:534 82 5/8 59 57¡ 5o6¡ 54¡ 45£ :284 1:55 NapolitanoAnt L 3.90 SpeedyDominicA,KeystoneDash,KootenaySantanna 50-1

5
Black T

Clm Prc: $30,000
HIGH ON ROCKNROLL (L) b g 6 Nob Hill High-Kitty Kitty Bang-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Charles H Fernandes Jr,Hampstead,NH
Breeder: Donald E Robinson & Robert A Mondillo,OH

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (117-16-15-22-.271)

9-2
Tr-DENNIS J LATERZA

(56-9-11-12-.341)
*Last Tr - Dennis J Laterza

1:552 YR1/2
4, 1:522 MVR5/8
Power # 49

2025: 4 0 1 1 $7,200
2024: 41 1 4 8 $60,870
Life: 106 9 17 18 $165,481

LAST 5 STS. - $8,480
10Feb25 10YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :272 :574 1:26 1:55 85 1/8 33¢ 33 32¡ 32¡ 21¡ :284 1:551 HollandBre L 14.20 MusicHall,HighOnRocknroll,JBGram 31-0
3Feb25 3YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :28 :573 1:252 1:543 82 7/8 812 813 810 87£ 86¢ :282 1:554 HollandBre L 74.50 MusicHall,FlipMyChip,HardToCatch 41-0
27Jan25 1YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :281 :574 1:26 1:543 82 3/8 33£ 33 43 45¡ 43¡ :283 1:551 HollandBre L 13.70 FlipMyChip,JBGram,ToTheHunt 34-0
20Jan25 2YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :273 :564 1:251 1:541 87 6/8 69¡ 68¡ 5o6 57 33¢ :282 1:544 HollandBre L 59.25 JBGram,FlipMyChip,HighOnRocknroll 18-0
19Dec24 6YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $16,000 1 :263 :554 1:24 1:524 86 1/8 45£ 45¡ 45¡ 45 43¡ :282 1:532 HollandBre 22.60 FlipMyChip,JBGram,MusicHall 37-0
12Dec24 2YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $16,000 1 :273 :573 1:26 1:544 73 2/7 3o3¢ 3o2¡ 7o8£ 711 711 :291 1:57 HollandBre 29.25 FlipMyChip,IAintNoMack,HesSpecial 31-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $30,000
FLIP MY CHIP (L) b g 6 Heston Blue Chip-Restive Hanover-The Panderosa
Owner: Clifford N Grundy,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

AUSTIN SIEGELMAN 145 r blu-wh-blk (110-7-10-14-.157)

9-5
Tr-MIKE WATSON

(12-0-2-1-.120)
*Last Tr - Andrew Adamczyk

1:543 YR1/2
1:52 DD5/8

3, 1:512 PCD5/8
Power # 190

2025: 3 1 2 0 $16,000
2024: 31 7 5 3 $88,240
Life: 74 18 11 8 $252,590

LAST 5 STS. - $32,000
3Feb25 3YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm-c $16,000 1 :28 :573 1:252 1:543 88 8/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1ns 2£ :292 1:544 SiegelmanAus L 3.25 MusicHall,FlipMyChip,HardToCatch 41-0
27Jan25 1YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm-c $16,000 1 :281 :574 1:26 1:543 86 6/8 12 11¡ 11¡ 13 1¡ :283 1:543 BartlettJas L *.70 FlipMyChip,JBGram,ToTheHunt 34-0
20Jan25 2YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm-c $16,000 1 :273 :564 1:251 1:541 89 3/8 1o1¢ 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 21¢ :291 1:542 StrattonJor L *.80 JBGram,FlipMyChip,HighOnRocknroll 18-0
19Dec24 6YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $16,000 1 :263 :554 1:24 1:524 90 4/8 11£ 11¡ 11£ 11¡ 1¡ :284 1:524 StrattonJor L *.65 FlipMyChip,JBGram,MusicHall 37-0
12Dec24 2YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $16,000 1 :273 :573 1:26 1:544 85 7/7 11£ 11¡ 12¡ 15 14 :284 1:544 StrattonJor L *1.05 FlipMyChip,IAintNoMack,HesSpecial 31-0
2Dec24 1YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $16,000 1 :27 :564 1:243 1:534 86 2/8 32£ 3o2¡ 2o£ 21¡ 52£ :293 1:542 StrattonJor L *1.45 JBGram,TwoFaced,SipOfBourbon 31-0

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $30,000
LOUS THE ATTITUDE (L) b g 5 Sweet Lou-Cams Macharena-Mach Three
Owner: Stephen Gordon,Lake Grove,NY;Brian S Gordon,Livingston,NJ
Breeder: Anvil& Lace Farm & Steve R Thoke,KY

JASON BARTLETT 160 red-blk-wh (120-46-17-14-.501)

4-1
Tr-PER ENGBLOM
(90-21-14-8-.349)

1:53 YR1/2
3, 1:521 PHL5/8
Power # 99

2025: 2 0 0 0 $900
2024: 23 5 4 3 $66,300
Life: 61 14 12 5 $208,943

LAST 5 STS. - $12,900
5Feb25 8YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :273 :574 1:261 1:541 84 6/8 67¡ 6o7¡ 6o6¢ 67¢ 58¢ :282 1:554 StrattonJor L 38.50 JMMandamin,JustasecN,Scribblers 28-0
27Jan25 9YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :273 :573 1:262 1:554 75 7/8 810 810 8o4¢ 75¢ 65 :293 1:564 BartlettJas L 11.30 Scribblers,ItalianLadN,ShineALight 34-0
24Dec24 8Phl5/8 gd 30000clhc $12,000 1 :272 :564 1:252 1:54 77 1/8 32 33 2o£ 2¡ 74¢ :291 1:544 AhleJoh L 2.50 SantafesCoach,ItsallaboutfaithN,UpTheCreek 35-1
16Dec24 2YR1/2 sl 3-5yo30clm $16,000 1 :283 :574 1:254 1:542 85 1/8 11¡ 12 1£ 1¡ 2£ :284 1:543 BartlettJas L 1.45 BadBoyToo,LousTheAttitude,UpTheCreek 49-2
5Dec24 3YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $16,000 1 :282 :58 1:263 1:552 84 4/8 11£ 12 11 11 12 :284 1:552 BartlettJas L *1.55 LousTheAttitude,CaptainTHanover,UpTheCreek 32-0
20Nov24 3YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm $16,000 1 :282 :571 1:244 1:531 90 4/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 22£ :29 1:534 BartlettJas L *.50 TwoFaced,LousTheAttitude,Donttellmenow 52-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $37,500
LYONS BENJAMIN (L) b g 4 Captaintreacherous-Square Dancer-Western Terror
Owner: Matthew A Miller,Cochranton,PA
Breeder: Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

JOE BONGIORNO 165 mar-gra-wh (19-2-4-2-.257)

20-1
Tr-JOE BONGIORNO

(37-7-8-4-.345)

1:531 M1
1:512 PHL5/8

3, 1:512 PHL5/8
Power # 67

2025: 2 1 0 0 $5,145
2024: 20 4 3 3 $60,570
Life: 29 7 4 3 $107,375

LAST 5 STS. - $16,545
1Feb25 4M1 ft Tm<80.5cd $10,500 1 :274 :561 1:234 1:531 79 1/10 44¡ 4o4¡ 2o1 1£ 1£ :291 1:531 MillerDav L 2.90 LyonsBenjamin,ArdenMessiN,TotoHanover 26-1
25Jan25 7M1 ft Tm<80.5cd $10,500 1 :274 :57 1:254 1:524 75 7/9 811 7o6 5o3 55¢ 56¢ :273 1:54 SiegelmanAus L 15.70 TDog,TotoHanover,RealPeace 28-1
19Dec24 7DD5/8 ft Wo6/9 $15,500 1 :263 :553 1:23 1:511 81 4/9 79 8o7£ 8o5£ 77 710¡ :29 1:531 WolfendenRos L 42.20 ArmadaHanover,Discovery,RocknrollLou 40-0
5Dec24 3DD5/8 ft Wo4/6 $14,000 1 :274 :564 1:26 1:55 83 4/9 1o1¡ 11¡ 1¡ 11¡ 1¡ :29 1:55 TetrickTim L *1.40 LyonsBenjamin,MrThreeOFive,HustleUp 34-2
21Nov24 1DD5/8 ft Wo4/6-Nw $10,000 1 :28 :561 1:242 1:533 80 2/8 44£ 46 3o3¡ 21 2¡ :283 1:533 TetrickTim L *.40 PiratesShadow,LyonsBenjamin,IdealTheDeck 46-0
14Nov24 14DD5/8 ft Wo4/6 $13,000 1 :272 :572 1:262 1:542 68 8/8 89¡ 89 8o7¡ 66 66£ :28 1:554 TetrickTim L 16.60 ChalkHanover,ImStillHere,PoseidonDeo 50-0
YRX - 02/17/25 - E - 5 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



6 MONDAY
17 Feb. 2025
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 3 (6-7-8) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $40,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX

Purse $18,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-8-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Yellow
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $40,000
MIND HUNTER (L) b g 6 Captaintreacherous-Mind Boggling-Cambest
Owner: Morrison Racing Stables,Indiana,PA
Breeder: Let It Ride Stables Inc & Docs Farm Inc,FL

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (117-16-15-22-.271)

7-2
Tr-ANDREW ADAMCZYK

(38-4-4-7-.225)
1:512 YR1/2

4, 1:493 M1
Power # 78

2025: 3 0 1 0 $5,000
2024: 34 9 3 7 $106,685
Life: 79 18 12 13 $223,910

LAST 5 STS. - $24,000
10Feb25 8YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:552 80 6/7 34 3o3 5o5¡ 76¢ 75 :301 1:562 SiegelmanAus L 12.20 IDrnthswmpA,PcOtPss,DntbthrmnnN 31-0
27Jan25 6YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :273 :562 1:251 1:542 85 4/8 1£ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¢ :291 1:543 GingrasYan L 6.30 OrlandoBlueA,MindHunter,PeaceOutPosse 34-0
20Jan25 5YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :283 :59 1:261 1:543 76 4/8 44¡ 4o3¡ 4o4 711 711£ :30 1:57 GingrasYan L *1.85 OrlandoBlueA,HammeringHank,LyricalGeniusA 18-0
16Dec24 4YR1/2 sl 50000clm $20,000 1 :271 :562 1:251 1:532 89 1/6 1ons 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1£ :281 1:532 BartlettJas L *.70 MindHunter,OrlandoBlueA,Shakespeare 49-2
9Dec24 6YR1/2 gd 40000clm $18,000 1 :272 :564 1:241 1:531 91 1/8 31¡ 3o2¢ 1o¢ 11 13£ :29 1:531 BartlettJas L *.95 MindHunter,MachNCheese,CenturyEndeavor 46-1
18Nov24 5YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :271 :563 1:242 1:531 88 2/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 2£ :29 1:532 GingrasYan L 4.30 OrlandoBlueA,MindHunter,LyricalGeniusA 53-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $40,000
AROUND MIDNIGHT (L) b h 5 Sweet Lou-Gallic Sea-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Ginko Stable Inc,Briar Cliff Mnr,NY;Latz A Luck Stable,W Islip,NY;Peter A Younger,Bronx,NY
Breeder: Shmuel Farhi,ON, CA

ANTHONY NAPOLITANO 150 wh-red-grn (128-11-12-18-.185)

15-1
Tr-DENNIS J LATERZA

(56-9-11-12-.341)
*Last Tr - Dennis J Laterza

1:511 RCR5/8
3, 1:503 RCR5/8
Power # 58

2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,000
2024: 35 8 6 6 $87,285
Life: 69 19 8 16 $149,800

LAST 5 STS. - $16,750
3Feb25 8YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :273 :564 1:26 1:544 76 3/8 43£ 44¡ 6o5 76¢ 89¡ :293 1:563 NapolitanoAnt L 22.40 OrlandoBlueA,CutNRunN,PeaceOutPosse 41-0
27Jan25 6YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :273 :562 1:251 1:542 82 7/8 77£ 79¢ 6o5¢ 76¡ 75 :291 1:552 NapolitanoAnt L 32.00 OrlandoBlueA,MindHunter,PeaceOutPosse 34-0
20Jan25 5YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :283 :59 1:261 1:543 81 8/8 811 6o5¡ 6o6 610 59¢ :29 1:562 NapolitanoAnt L 45.25 OrlandoBlueA,HammeringHank,LyricalGeniusA 18-0
16Dec24 6YR1/2 sy 40000clm $18,000 1 :264 :562 1:243 1:542 87 4/8 44¡ 4o4 2o1¢ 21¡ 11(dh) :293 1:542 HollandBre L 6.90 AroundMidnight,CenturyEndeavor,StonebridgeRex 49-2
9Dec24 10YR1/2 gd 40000clm $18,000 1 :272 :572 1:244 1:541 86 2/7 33¡ 3o3 2o¡ 2¡ 11¡ :292 1:541 HollandBre L 8.70 AroundMidnight,TheBirdDanceN,GentleGiant 46-1
2Dec24 4YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :274 :574 1:26 1:543 78 6/7 68 6o6£ 7o5¡ 75 78 :291 1:561 HollandBre L 20.30 MachNCheese,LyricalGeniusA,BillHaleyN 31-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $40,000
TWO FACED (L) b g 6 Shadow Play-Face to Face-Camluck
Owner: Lester Gelardi Jr,Golden Bridge,NY
Breeder: Tara Hills Stud LTD & Nora Heffering,ON, CA

JIM MAROHN JR 135 tl-wh-blk (68-4-12-8-.196)

6-1
Tr-MICHAEL FORTE

(27-2-3-3-.173)
1:531 YR1/2

5, 1:531 YR1/2
Power # 70

2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,340
2024: 38 8 9 4 $125,820
Life: 79 12 17 13 $222,178

LAST 5 STS. - $14,340
5Feb25 8YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :273 :574 1:261 1:541 84 8/8 810 810 87£ 88¢ 69 :281 1:56 MarohnJrJim L 62.25 JMMandamin,JustasecN,Scribblers 28-0
29Jan25 9YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :273 :581 1:262 1:542 91 7/7 68£ 67¡ 65¡ 64¡ 55£ :281 1:553 MarohnJrJim L 38.25 DontbothermenoneN,JMMandamin,JustasecN 36-2
20Jan25 8YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :272 :574 1:254 1:55 86 8/8 12 11¡ 1ns 31 41¡ :292 1:551 GingrasYan L 10.00 JustasecN,BillHaleyN,BadBoyToo 18-0
16Dec24 9YR1/2 sy 30000clm $16,000 1 :27 :554 1:24 1:523 87 8/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ :283 1:524 GingrasYan L 13.40 SaddleUp,TwoFaced,MoonlightShadow 49-2
9Dec24 1YR1/2 gd 3-5yo30clm-c $16,000 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:533 89 3/8 33 33¡ 2o¡ 2¢ 1hd :291 1:533 GingrasYan L 2.05 TwoFaced,JBGram,BadBoyToo 46-1
2Dec24 1YR1/2 ft 3-5yo30clm-c $16,000 1 :27 :564 1:243 1:534 88 4/8 11 21¡ 31£ ip31¡ 2£ :29 1:54 GingrasYan L 3.80 JBGram,TwoFaced,SipOfBourbon 31-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $40,000
SHINE A LIGHT (L) b g 8 Captaintreacherous-Countryview Miss-Camluck
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Steve H Stewart,KY;Patrick E Ryan Est,ON, CA

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (135-14-22-18-.239)

5-2
Tr-CORY STRATTON

(72-8-14-14-.284)
*Last Tr - Dennis J Laterza

1:543 YR1/2
1:531 YR1/2

6, 1:504 M1
Power # 63

2025: 3 1 0 2 $13,320
2024: 28 4 5 7 $84,670
Life: 152 25 23 32 $319,227

LAST 5 STS. - $14,320
10Feb25 2YR1/2 ft 40000clm-c $18,000 1 :28 :574 1:254 1:542 89 2/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1ns 3£ :284 1:543 HollandBre L 2.45 MachNCheese,HammeringHank,ShineALight 31-0
3Feb25 5YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :271 :564 1:252 1:543 87 4/8 1o1¡ 11¡ 11 12 11¡ :291 1:543 HollandBre L 1.85 ShineALight,MachNCheese,CenturyEndeavor 41-0
27Jan25 9YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :273 :573 1:262 1:554 78 6/8 79 7o8 6o3 52¢ 31¡ :29 1:56 HollandBre L 24.00 Scribblers,ItalianLadN,ShineALight 34-0
16Dec24 10YR1/2 sy 40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :574 1:261 1:542 82 7/7 79¡ 712 77¢ 76¡ 76 :28 1:553 HollandBre L 23.80 HammeringHank,LyricalGeniusA,IDraintheswampA 49-2
2Dec24 6YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :28 :573 1:252 1:533 85 3/7 44¡ 3o1¡ 2o1 21 54¡ :284 1:542 HollandBre L 11.70 StonebridgeRex,PeaceOutPosse,OrlandoBlueA 31-0
18Nov24 8YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :263 :552 1:233 1:534 85 4/8 56£ 56 5o2 53¢ 2£ :30 1:54 HollandBre L 7.60 PeaceOutPosse,ShineALight,TheBirdDanceN 53-0

5
Black T

Clm Prc: $40,000
ITALIAN LAD N (L) b g 9 Bettor's Delight-Delizioso-In the Pocket
Owner: Bean Bag Brothers,Rock Hill,NY
Breeder: Woodlands Stud LTD,NZ

AUSTIN SIEGELMAN 145 r blu-wh-blk (110-7-10-14-.157)

20-1
Tr-JOSE GODINEZ

(16-3-1-0-.222)
1:54 YR1/2

7, 1:522 YR1/2
Power # 55

2025: 5 0 1 0 $6,415
2024: 31 4 1 6 $54,900
Life: 85 16 17 11 $170,275

LAST 5 STS. - $6,415
11Feb25 10YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :282 :58 1:254 1:534 85 6/8 67¡ 67¡ 6o7 76¢ 77¢ :28 1:551 NapolitanoAnt L 38.75 CoveredBridge,Twig,OutlawManN 32-0
4Feb25 4YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :271 :58 1:254 1:544 82 6/7 711 77¢ 7o5¡ 75 55¡ :29 1:554 NapolitanoAnt L 18.50 WesternEra,OpticalIllusionN,LousSweetrevenge 32-0
27Jan25 9YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :273 :573 1:262 1:554 79 4/8 11¡ 11¡ 11 11¡ 2ns :292 1:554 NapolitanoAnt L *.95 Scribblers,ItalianLadN,ShineALight 34-0
11Jan25 6M1 ft Nw12500l4 $17,500 1 :274 :551 1:224 1:503 91 3/10 75 7o4£ 7oo4 72£ 53 :273 1:511 ChindanoJrJos L 86.80 MxmHnvr,BrtllyhndsmA,HzChrttpprA 31-1
4Jan25 10M1 ft Nw12500l4 $18,000 1 :274 :552 1:23 1:501 86 9/10 109¢ 1010 108£ 97¡ 811£ :274 1:523 ChindanoJrJos L 98.50 SportSecret,BondiLockdownA,MadMaxHanover 29-1
17Dec24 7YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :273 :572 1:253 1:533 84 6/8 87¡ i7o7¡ 66 65£ 64£ :274 1:543 MarohnJrJim L 39.00 HezaCharttopperA,MissedTheTruthA,CadillacBayama 46-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $40,000
REAL PEACE (L) b g 10 Real Desire-Peace-Western Terror
Owner: Evans Nation,Seaford,NY;Engblom Stable LLC,Wrightstown,NJ
Breeder: Ed Teefey,IL

JASON BARTLETT 160 red-blk-wh (120-46-17-14-.501)

6-1
Tr-PER ENGBLOM
(90-21-14-8-.349) 3, 1:50 DUQ1

Power # 67

2025: 5 0 2 2 $8,705
2024: 4 0 0 1 $2,185
Life: 185 38 32 33 $463,311

LAST 5 STS. - $8,705
10Feb25 11YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :281 :58 1:262 1:55 85 2/8 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 21¡ 21£ :284 1:552 KakaleyMat L *1.90 Strengthfromabove,RealPeace,QualityBud 31-0
31Jan25 4YR1/2 gd Nw5000l5 $12,000 1 :271 :56 1:243 1:544 87 7/8 11¡ 1hd 11£ 11¢ 21¡ :302 1:55 BartlettJas L 5.80 RollWithTheFlow,RealPeace,EuphoriaN 42-1
25Jan25 7M1 ft Tm<80.5cd $10,500 1 :274 :57 1:254 1:524 81 3/9 55¡ 5o4£ 2o1¢ 22 31 :27 1:53 HerschbergerMarL 10.70 TDog,TotoHanover,RealPeace 28-1
18Jan25 13M1 ft Tm<80.5cd $10,500 1 :273 :554 1:234 1:514 81 7/10 811 89¢ 98 96 63£ :271 1:523 HerschbergerMarL 16.70 CurbsidePickup,DancingLew,Whitecookie 40-0
11Jan25 2M1 ft Tm<80.5cd $10,500 1 :263 :554 1:232 1:53 80 3/10 67 6o4¢ 6o4£ 74¢ 32 :29 1:532 ButerTyl L 25.90 MarcoBeach,MayhemHanover,RealPeace 31-1
28Dec24 13M1 sy Tm<80.5cd $11,000 1 :273 :563 1:244 1:523 78 6/8 77£ 7o5 fog 42£ 33¡ 1:531 BartlettJas L 6.20 AlwaysRockin,Ricardoshilyshally,RealPeace 43-2

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $40,000
FULSOME (L) b g 7 Betting Line-Triple V Hanover-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Paul V Kautz,Franklin Lakes,NJ
Breeder: D Robinson & M Robinson,OH;S Stewart,KY;J Daut,FL

MARK HERSCHBERGER 160 blk-s red (2-1-1-0-.778)

20-1
Tr-CAMERON CAPONE

(7-0-0-1-.048)
1:532 YR1/2

5, 1:51 PHL5/8
Power # 57

2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,340
2024: 29 5 4 8 $73,965
Life: 125 16 16 22 $275,334

LAST 5 STS. - $6,465
10Feb25 2YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :28 :574 1:254 1:542 82 6/8 68 68¡ 6o7£ 77¡ 68 :283 1:56 MarohnJrJim L 59.25 MachNCheese,HammeringHank,ShineALight 31-0
3Feb25 5YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :271 :564 1:252 1:543 83 3/8 55 5o3 2o1 22 44¢ :294 1:552 GingrasYan L 15.60 ShineALight,MachNCheese,CenturyEndeavor 41-0
20Jan25 6YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:543 83 4/8 i55¡ 56¢ 5o5¢ 54¢ 54£ :284 1:553 NapolitanoAnt L 26.75 IDraintheswampA,SaddleUp,MusicHall 18-0
28Dec24 12M1 sy Tm<83cd $12,500 1 :272 :551 1:241 1:524 73 3/10 53 4o3¢ fog 86 912 1:551 BeckwithBre L 5.90 AltaBluesA,RockinTheAces,SwiftyRun 43-2
21Dec24 9Fhld1/2 gd Nw6000l5cd $7,500 1 :274 :58 1:27 1:561 84 2/7 21¡ 31¡ 3oo1¢ 2¢ 11 :29 1:561 HerschbergerMarL 2.30 Fulsome,EuphoriaN,Haggard 31-1
13Dec24 10Phl5/8 ft Nw7500 L5 $9,500 1 :271 :554 1:242 1:54 78 3/6 33¡ 4o2¡ 5o1¢ 52 41¢ :293 1:541 BeckwithBre L 5.50 BoardwalkBet,WarraweeTotal,RauRu 35-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $40,000
HAMMERING HANK (L) b g 6 Captaintreacherous-History Repeats-Dragon Again
Owner: Jb Racing,Freehold,NJ;Stephen Klunowski,North York,ON, CA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

JOE BONGIORNO 165 mar-gra-wh (19-2-4-2-.257)

3-1
Tr-JOE BONGIORNO

(37-7-8-4-.345)
1:534 YR1/2

2, 1:511 M1
Power # 81

2025: 4 0 2 0 $10,220
2024: 10 2 2 0 $25,680
Life: 54 12 13 6 $395,294

LAST 5 STS. - $11,420
10Feb25 2YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :28 :574 1:254 1:542 89 3/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2ns 2¡ :282 1:542 BongiornoJoe L 4.20 MachNCheese,HammeringHank,ShineALight 31-0
3Feb25 5YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :271 :564 1:252 1:543 80 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 32 33¡ 77 :301 1:56 KakaleyMat L *.85 ShineALight,MachNCheese,CenturyEndeavor 41-0
20Jan25 5YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :283 :59 1:261 1:543 86 2/8 21¡ 21¡ 2o2 22 22 :282 1:55 BongiornoJoe L 2.10 OrlandoBlueA,HammeringHank,LyricalGeniusA 18-0
11Jan25 10M1 ft Nw20000l4 $24,000 1 :272 :551 1:23 1:502 88 4/9 89¡ 8o6¢ 7o4¢ 56£ 66£ :28 1:514 AhleJoh L 85.20 BrueHanover,ForOnceInmyLife,ChaseHHanover 31-1
31Dec24 10Phl5/8 sy Nw20000 L5 $15,000 1 :261 :542 1:223 1:502 90 4/8 36 33£ 44 43¡ 41£ :272 1:504 NapolitanoJrGeoL 6.50 Virgo,MomentIsHere,Vici 50-1
16Dec24 10YR1/2 sy 40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :574 1:261 1:542 88 4/7 11¡ 12 11£ 11¡ 1hd :281 1:542 BartlettJas L *1.45 HammeringHank,LyricalGeniusA,IDraintheswampA 49-2
YRX - 02/17/25 - E - 6 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



7 MONDAY
17 Feb. 2025
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA $2 PICK 4 (7-8-9-10)
NW $15,000 IN LAST 5 STARTS AE: WINNERS IN LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $10,000 L5
AE: 3-6 YO NW 8 P-M RACES LT **3 OUT OF LAST 5 STARTS MUST BE IN NEW YORK** (L) TREATED

WITH LASIX Purse $19,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-5-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Pink
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

FUNATTHEBEACH N (L) b g 11 Somebeachsomewhere-Minnie Moose-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Mark S Ford,Campbell Hall,NY
Breeder: Mrs C J Whitelock & B J Whitelock,NZ

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (135-14-22-18-.239)

7-2
Tr-JEFFREY GILLIS

(25-1-4-4-.182)
1:523 YR1/2

8, 1:492 NFLD1/2
Power # 47

2025: 4 0 0 1 $5,790
2024: 36 7 6 2 $142,930
Life: 200 51 21 27 $1,344,438

LAST 5 STS. - $11,290
10Feb25 6YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :27 :571 1:251 1:542 88 7/8 710 710 79¢ 75£ 62¢ :274 1:544 StrattonJor L 27.25 BondiLockdownA,RockmysterN,BoilingOar 31-0
3Feb25 2YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :28 :572 1:26 1:534 87 3/7 44¢ 44¢ 4o4£ 56 33£ :273 1:543 StrattonJor L 4.20 VenturesomeArdenN,MomentIsHere,FunatthebeachN 41-0
27Jan25 7YR1/2 ft Nw30000l5 $27,000 1 :282 :58 1:254 1:541 86 2/7 33 33 33¢ 32 41¢ :28 1:542 StrattonJor L 7.20 CutNRunN,BackstreetShadow,TickertapeHanover 34-0
20Jan25 3YR1/2 ft Nw30000l5 $27,000 1 :28 :572 1:26 1:54 88 4/7 57 57 44 56£ 53 :274 1:543 SiegelmanAus L 30.00 FinvarraA,RockDiamondsN,TheIdealDancerA 18-0
16Dec24 5YR1/2 sy Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :273 :574 1:25 1:53 87 4/7 56£ 3o1¡ 2o2 32£ 24¢ :282 1:534 StrattonJor L 2.10 RockDiamondsN,FunatthebeachN,Hazeville 49-2
9Dec24 9YR1/2 gd Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :281 :563 1:242 1:531 88 7/7 76 76 74 64£ 53¢ :283 1:534 StrattonJor L 35.50 RockinJukebox,BackstreetShadow,OutlawManN 46-1

2
Blue T

TWIN B POWERBALL b g 7 Bettor's Delight-Power Nap-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Patrick D Lachance,Allentown,NJ
Breeder: Twinbrook Limited,ON, CA

PAT LACHANCE 175 c red-wh (58-4-7-8-.182)

12-1
Tr-PAT LACHANCE

(47-3-5-8-.180)
1:534 FLMD1/2

4, 1:502 WBSB7/8
Power # 62

2025: 3 0 0 1 $4,040
2024: 30 6 7 4 $58,936
Life: 81 15 15 11 $143,539

LAST 5 STS. - $13,540
10Feb25 4YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :273 :564 1:253 1:532 86 5/7 57£ 56£ 5o5 57¡ 48¢ :282 1:55 LachancePat 26.50 TheIdealDancerA,FamilyRecipe,ChurchviewfranklIr 31-0
3Feb25 4YR1/2 ft Nw15531l5 $19,000 1 :272 :572 1:254 1:54 87 1/8 33 33 44 43¡ 32¡ :274 1:542 LachancePat 12.70 LeonidasA,HezaCharttopperA,TwinBPowerball 41-0
27Jan25 2YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :274 :581 1:263 1:551 78 7/8 78¢ 78¢ 64¡ 66 65£ :29 1:562 LachancePat 36.00 SportSecret,Hazeville,FamilyRecipe 34-0
17Dec24 8YR1/2 ft Nw21971l5 $22,000 1 :264 :554 1:243 1:531 90 8/8 813 810 8o7¡ 75¡ 72£ :274 1:534 LachancePat 54.75 HemsworthN,TasteOfHoney,SemiTough 46-0
9Dec24 5YR1/2 gd Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :274 :58 1:262 1:553 79 4/8 11¡ 11¡ 1£ 1¡ 1¡ :291 1:553 LachancePat 10.30 TwinBPowerball,BurnhamBoyN,CyrusN 46-1
26Nov24 1YR1/2 ft Nw10311l5 $17,000 1 :271 :571 1:244 1:53 85 1/8 21¢ 22 22 21¡ 21¢ :28 1:531 LachancePat 4.30 NightHawk,TwinBPowerball,TwinBDeluxe 46-0

3
White R

HICKFROMFRENCHLICK b h 9 So Surreal-My Girl's a Star-Art Major
Owner: Raymond W Schnittker,Middletown,NY;Nolamaura Racing LLC,Goshen,NY
Breeder: Steve Jones,NY

JIM MAROHN JR 135 tl-wh-blk (68-4-12-8-.196)

20-1
Tr-RAY SCHNITTKER

(10-2-1-0-.256)
1:544 YR1/2

3, 1:484 TGDN5/8
Power # 55

2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,360
2024: 14 1 3 2 $22,990
Life: 101 27 16 15 $899,877

LAST 5 STS. - $10,860
4Feb25 9YR1/2 ft Nw11988l5 $17,000 1 :272 :571 1:251 1:541 84 2/7 21¡ 21¡ 31£ 54£ 65£ :294 1:552 MarohnJrJim 27.50 SurfsideBeach,MissedTheTruthA,CoveredBridge 32-0
28Jan25 3YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :263 :554 1:24 1:54 87 2/7 45¡ 44¡ 4o4¢ 53£ 42 :293 1:542 MarohnJrJim 7.50 HezAlltheRageN,KopiLuwak,WindsunRicky 31-0
21Jan25 4YR1/2 ft Nw11621l5 $17,000 1 :273 :57 1:253 1:542 87 7/8 810 810 8o6 77 76 :284 1:553 MarohnJrJim 45.75 BeDazzledLouA,TeddyDiscoA,AllAlone 18-1
19Dec24 11YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :273 :563 1:244 1:542 82 1/6 1o2 12 11¡ 11¡ 2nk :293 1:542 StrattonJor 2.00 Chantee,Hickfromfrenchlick,RealWilley 37-0
12Dec24 6YR1/2 ft Nw5051l5 $12,000 1 :274 :571 1:26 1:544 84 5/7 11£ 11£ 11¡ 13 12¡ :284 1:544 StrattonJor *1.15 Hickfromfrenchlick,RealWilley,Mullinax 31-0
3Dec24 10YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $12,000 1 :282 :572 1:252 1:534 80 6/7 68¡ 69£ 67¡ 69¡ 610£ :291 1:56 SchnittkerRay 38.25 FamilyRecipe,SouthbeachHanover,AussieHanover 32-0

4
Green R

TWIN B HEART THROB (L) b g 7 Betterthancheddar-Twin B Intimate-The Panderosa
Owner: Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA
Breeder: Twinbrook Limited,ON, CA

GEORGE BRENNAN 145 red-blk-wh (138-18-26-16-.274)

2-1
Tr-JEFF CULLIPHER

(21-8-5-1-.529)

1:534 YR1/2
1:52 YR1/2

3, 1:512 WBSB7/8
Power # 83

2025: 4 2 2 0 $21,205
2024: 31 3 10 2 $74,570
Life: 113 16 29 11 $333,283

LAST 5 STS. - $21,965
10Feb25 1YR1/2 ft Nw10541l5 $17,000 1 :272 :571 1:253 1:534 92 1/7 1o1¡ 11£ 11 11¢ 11¡ :281 1:534 BrennanGeo L *.50 TwinBHeartThrob,RenaissanceDeo,Kingsville 31-0
3Feb25 10YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :28 :573 1:262 1:543 87 2/8 33 33 1o1 16 16£ :281 1:543 BrennanGeo L *1.65 TwinBHeartThrob,WattsupSunshineA,RollingWithSam 41-0
27Jan25 3YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :272 :563 1:244 1:533 90 8/8 23 21¡ 21¡ 22¡ 22¡ :29 1:54 BartlettJas L 12.70 SplashBrother,TwinBHeartThrob,RollingWithSam 34-0
11Jan25 13M1 ft Nw5000l4cd $10,500 1 :271 :562 1:24 1:52 86 3/10 32£ 32¡ 1o1 11 2£ :281 1:521 BartlettJas L 4.10 SlingShock,TwinBHeartThrob,DecisionDay 31-1
31Dec24 9Phl5/8 sy Nw7500 L5 $9,500 1 :263 :55 1:222 1:512 86 5/7 1o1¡ 21¡ 24¡ 25¡ 42£ :284 1:52 BeckwithBre L 4.90 HuntingZone,TheBirdDanceN,DreamBird 50-1
24Dec24 5Phl5/8 gd Nw15000 L5 $14,000 1 :273 :554 1:23 1:521 86 4/8 69 611 69¡ 66¡ 73£ :281 1:53 MillerTyl L 18.60 Vici,BeDazzledLouA,ARocknrollStar 35-1

5
Black S

ALL ALONE (L) b g 5 Heston Blue Chip-Lonesome Day-Cambest
Owner: Evans Nation,Seaford,NY;Engblom Stb LLC,Wrightstown,NJ;Hickory Hollow Stbs,Spencerville,IN
Breeder: Docs Farm Inc,FL

JASON BARTLETT 160 red-blk-wh (120-46-17-14-.501)

5-2
Tr-PER ENGBLOM
(90-21-14-8-.349)

1:533 YR1/2
1:512 PCD5/8

3, 1:51 M1
Power # 76

2025: 5 1 0 1 $12,555
2024: 30 7 6 4 $93,275
Life: 62 13 12 12 $197,562

LAST 5 STS. - $12,555
10Feb25 3YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :264 :574 1:261 1:541 87 7/7 710 76 7o5¢ 75£ 54¢ :274 1:55 SiegelmanAus L 20.00 NandoloN,Ultimaroca,VenturesomeArdenN 31-0
28Jan25 9YR1/2 ft Nw12941l5 $17,000 1 :28 :572 1:253 1:533 91 4/8 11¡ 11¡ 13 15£ 15¢ :28 1:533 BartlettJas L *1.40 AllAlone,TeddyDiscoA,OpticalIllusionN 31-0
21Jan25 4YR1/2 ft Nw11621l5 $17,000 1 :273 :57 1:253 1:542 93 8/8 1¡ 21¡ 3£ 32 31¢ :284 1:543 BartlettJas L 10.60 BeDazzledLouA,TeddyDiscoA,AllAlone 18-1
11Jan25 6M1 ft Nw12500l4 $17,500 1 :274 :551 1:224 1:503 88 6/10 97£ 9o7¢ 9oo5¡ 94¢ 85 :274 1:513 AhleJoh L 13.70 MxmHnvr,BrtllyhndsmA,HzChrttpprA 31-1
4Jan25 10M1 ft Nw12500l4 $18,000 1 :274 :552 1:23 1:501 90 8/10 2o¡ 31¢ 31¡ 41£ 57 :282 1:513 MillerDav L 27.80 SportSecret,BondiLockdownA,MadMaxHanover 29-1
17Dec24 2YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :264 :562 1:24 1:522 94 6/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1£ 21¡ :283 1:523 BartlettJas L 1.75 SonnyWeaverN,AllAlone,GreatSomewhere 46-0

6
Yellow S

VENTURESOME ARDEN N b g 6 Captaintreacherous-Arden's Darling-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Ricky A Bucci,Campbell Hall,NY
Breeder: J R Stiven,NZ

STEVE SMITH 158 gra-red-blk (40-2-5-3-.144)

6-1
Tr-RICKY BUCCI
(42-4-4-6-.196)

1:534 YR1/2
1:503 YR1/2

5, 1:503 YR1/2
Power # 76

2025: 4 1 0 2 $14,305
2024: 33 10 3 4 $257,645
Life: 57 16 3 10 $308,190

LAST 5 STS. - $14,305
10Feb25 3YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :264 :574 1:261 1:541 88 6/7 1o1¡ 12 1ns 2¡ 33¡ :283 1:544 SmithSte 2.85 NandoloN,Ultimaroca,VenturesomeArdenN 31-0
3Feb25 2YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :28 :572 1:26 1:534 92 6/7 11¢ 11¢ 12 14 13¡ :274 1:534 BartlettJas *1.10 VenturesomeArdenN,MomentIsHere,FunatthebeachN 41-0
27Jan25 4YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :273 :564 1:25 1:532 90 8/8 68¢ 67¡ 6o5¢ 55£ 53¡ :28 1:54 StrattonJor 13.20 HezaCharttopperA,HuntingZone,RenaissanceDeo 34-0
18Jan25 10M1 ft Nw12500l4 $17,500 1 :274 :554 1:243 1:503 83 7/9 1o£ 32¢ 43 35 37¢ :264 1:52 MarohnJrJim 14.30 FrOncInmyLf,HzChrttpprA,VntrsmArdnN 40-0
11Jan25 5M1 ft Qua 1 :29 :57 1:251 1:541 -- 5/8 77¡ 710 77£ 42¡ 1ns :272 1:541 SmithSte VenturesomeArdenN,TheRegulator,GeniusMan 30-1
11Nov24 9YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L2 $50,000 1 :27 :542 1:222 1:504 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 DesperateMan,CoachesCorner,ElRey scrtchd-sick 57-0

7
Pink R

WINDSUN RICKY (L) b g 9 American Ideal-Windsun Soho-Cam's Card Shark
Owner: Thomas Ceraso Jr,Stamford,CT
Breeder: M Brethour & Windsun Fm & Noblock Rcg Stb,ON

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (117-16-15-22-.271)

20-1
Tr-PAUL STAFFORD

(30-1-2-6-.137)
1:524 YR1/2

4, 1:501 WBSB7/8
Power # 48

2025: 3 0 0 1 $2,040
2024: 37 7 5 2 $87,180
Life: 186 36 20 29 $544,544

LAST 5 STS. - $10,540
10Feb25 1YR1/2 ft Nw10541l5 $17,000 1 :272 :571 1:253 1:534 87 3/7 21¡ 21£ 32¡ 45¢ 65 :284 1:544 HollandBre L 8.70 TwinBHeartThrob,RenaissanceDeo,Kingsville 31-0
28Jan25 3YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :263 :554 1:24 1:54 87 5/7 68¡ 67¡ 55£ 43¡ 31¡ :29 1:541 HollandBre L 11.80 HezAlltheRageN,KopiLuwak,WindsunRicky 31-0
21Jan25 4YR1/2 ft Nw11621l5 $17,000 1 :273 :57 1:253 1:542 80 4/8 67¡ 67¡ 74¡ 87£ 811£ :302 1:564 HollandBre L 22.10 BeDazzledLouA,TeddyDiscoA,AllAlone 18-1
16Dec24 7YR1/2 sy Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :273 :573 1:254 1:543 85 7/8 813 814 79£ 77£ 77£ :282 1:561 HollandBre L 26.75 BlueHunt,Birthday,LousSweetrevenge 49-2
9Dec24 2YR1/2 gd Nw10061l5 $17,000 1 :283 :574 1:262 1:541 86 4/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11£ 11£ :274 1:541 HollandBre L *.80 WindsunRicky,CaviartSargent,ItalianLadN 46-1
2Dec24 5YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :271 :563 1:243 1:531 87 7/8 79£ 79¢ 78¡ 79¢ 75¡ :28 1:541 HollandBre L 18.00 MyUltimateByronA,HammeringHank,HezAlltheRageN 31-0

8
Gray R

BOILING OAR (L) br g 10 Shadow Play-Arm in Arm-American Ideal
Owner: Robert Manis,Palm Beach Gardens,FL
Breeder: Blue Chip Bloodstock Inc,NY

MATT KAKALEY 140 c red-wh-col bl (138-17-14-24-.238)

8-1
Tr-TRAVIS ALEXANDER

(54-9-7-10-.300)

1:533 YR1/2
1:50 YR1/2

6, 1:493 HOP7/8
Power # 107

2025: 3 1 0 1 $10,780
2024: 32 7 9 5 $174,410
Life: 194 54 36 28 $648,604

LAST 5 STS. - $13,530
10Feb25 6YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :27 :571 1:251 1:542 88 4/8 21£ 21¡ 31¡ 42¢ 31 :291 1:543 KakaleyMat L 2.25 BondiLockdownA,RockmysterN,BoilingOar 31-0
3Feb25 4YR1/2 ft Nw15531l5 $19,000 1 :272 :572 1:254 1:54 87 6/8 56£ 56¢ 2o1 31¡ 63£ :284 1:544 KakaleyMat L 4.90 LeonidasA,HezaCharttopperA,TwinBPowerball 41-0
20Jan25 7YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :272 :564 1:252 1:533 93 3/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 1¡ :28 1:533 KakaleyMat L *.95 BoilingOar,WesternEra,RealWilley 18-0
24Dec24 5Phl5/8 gd Nw15000 L5 $14,000 1 :273 :554 1:23 1:521 87 1/8 11¡ 12¡ 12¡ 11¡ 62£ :294 1:524 HuckaboneJus L 6.50 Vici,BeDazzledLouA,ARocknrollStar 35-1
13Dec24 9Phl5/8 ft Nw10000 L5 $11,000 1 :273 :554 1:233 1:52 88 5/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 21 :283 1:521 BeckwithBre L *.90 InterestFreeA,BoilingOar,SportSecret 35-0
6Dec24 7Phl5/8 ft Nw10000 L5 $12,000 1 :282 :562 1:234 1:524 83 4/6 12 1o¡ 12¡ 1¡ 33¡ :293 1:532 BeckwithBre L 2.70 TeddyDiscoA,BelmontRoyaleN,BoilingOar 35-0
YRX - 02/17/25 - E - 7 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



8 MONDAY
17 Feb. 2025
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 3 (8-9-10) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
INVITATIONAL POST POSITIONS 1-2: DRAWN POST POSITIONS 3-6: DRAWN (L) TREATED WITH

LASIX Purse $35,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-1-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Gray
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

NANDOLO N (L) b g 11 Betterthancheddar-Midnight in Paris-Christian Cullen
Owner: Stephen Klunowski,North York,ON, CA
Breeder: Mrs C L Smith & P F Smith,NZ

LAUREN TRITTON 110 blk-pnk (7-2-1-1-.413)

3-1
Tr-SHANE TRITTON

(17-5-3-2-.431)

1:54 YR1/2
1:511 YR1/2

9, 1:483 M1
Power # 62

2025: 3 2 0 0 $19,050
2024: 37 8 8 7 $204,415
Life: 161 40 27 21 $924,820

LAST 5 STS. - $19,050
10Feb25 3YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :264 :574 1:261 1:541 90 4/7 44¡ 3o2 2ons 1¡ 13¢ :28 1:541 TrittonLau L *1.10 NandoloN,Ultimaroca,VenturesomeArdenN 31-0
3Feb25 1YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :272 :58 1:254 1:54 90 5/8 45¢ 4o4 2o1 11 13¢ :28 1:54 BartlettJas L *.25 NandoloN,Ultimaroca,BenhopeRulzN 41-0
25Jan25 9M1 ft Nw12500l4 $17,500 1 :27 :552 1:23 1:501 93 2/10 2¡ 1ns 11¢ 1ns 41£ :273 1:503 TrittonLau L 46.60 SlingShock,SherlockN,BuildTheWall 28-1
16Dec24 8YR1/2 sy Mgm Gp F $250,000 1B :262 :56 1:241 1:583 90 1/8 56¡ 57¡ 76 77£ 66¡ :342 1:594 TrittonLau L 55.00 TyphoonBannerN,CoachesCorner,AdamTwelve 49-2
9Dec24 4YR1/2 gd Mgm Gp L3 $50,000 1B :262 :563 1:241 1:583 92 5/6 68 67£ 66¡ 65£ 64¢ :34 1:592 TrittonLau L 38.00 SevenColors,WhatsStanleyGotA,ChaseHHanover 46-1
23Nov24 10M1 ft Pref Hc $40,000 1 :264 :543 1:212 1:491 83 9/9 911 912 912 913 914¡ :281 1:52 TrittonLau L 65.30 MaximusMiki,SouthBeachStar,PrimaryColors 46-1
11Nov24 9YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L2 $50,000 1 :27 :542 1:222 1:504 98 2/7 43 44¡ 4o3¢ 43¡ 63¢ :282 1:512 StrattonJor L 20.60 DesperateMan,CoachesCorner,ElRey 57-0
4Nov24 9YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L1 $50,000 1 :272 :57 1:241 1:521 92 2/8 33 33 1ons 2ns 1ns :28 1:521 StrattonJor L 31.50 NandoloN,AdamTwelve,Verdun 52-0
28Oct24 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $35,000 1 :271 :561 1:24 1:51 90 3/8 56¢ 56 5o3 53¢ 66 :273 1:521 StrattonJor L 14.00 CoachesCorner,HimselfN,HemsworthN 51-0

2
Blue R

BINGE ON YANKEE (L) b g 5 Stay Hungry-Bootleg Yankee-Allamerican Native
Owner: Jeffrey R Gillis,Fergus,ON, CA;Ellen F Ott,Buffalo,NY
Breeder: Charles E Keller III,MD

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (135-14-22-18-.239)

5-1
Tr-JEFFREY GILLIS

(25-1-4-4-.182)
1:483 M1

4, 1:483 M1
Power # 59

2025: 3 0 1 0 $9,850
2024: 29 5 11 1 $128,393
Life: 59 11 19 8 $236,507

LAST 5 STS. - $18,760
10Feb25 9YR1/2 ft Nw30000l5 $27,000 1 :272 :554 1:234 1:524 96 4/8 21 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 :29 1:53 HollandBre L 4.80 ForOnceInmyLife,BingeOnYankee,TickertapeHanover 31-0
3Feb25 9YR1/2 ft Nw31451l5 $27,000 1 :27 :563 1:243 1:53 90 6/7 610 6o8 7o5¡ 77 55¢ :282 1:54 StrattonJor L 16.80 WhatsStanleyGotA,MyUltimateByronA,SportSecret 41-0
27Jan25 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $35,000 1 :271 :563 1:254 1:542 84 2/6 44£ 44¡ 44¡ 54 52 :281 1:544 StrattonJor L 25.25 FinvarraA,LaytonHanover,WhatsStanleyGotA 34-0
16Dec24 3YR1/2 sl Nw34501l5 $27,000 1 :28 :573 1:251 1:521 89 7/7 711 78 54£ 45¢ 45 :27 1:531 StrattonJor L 45.00 AardiesFlashN,RocknrollRunaA,CarabaoA 49-2
9Dec24 7YR1/2 gd Nw30000l5 $27,000 1 :271 :561 1:243 1:523 93 5/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2£ :28 1:524 StrattonJor L 8.00 HumbleA,BingeOnYankee,OddsOnCapitalism 46-1
26Nov24 9YR1/2 ft 3-5 Yo Opn $35,000 1 :261 :541 1:222 1:511 94 5/7 68 67 6oo3¢ 42¡ 22 :283 1:513 SiegelmanAus L 24.50 HumbleA,BingeOnYankee,PoundForPound 46-0
5Nov24 8YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :27 :563 1:242 1:521 94 2/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11£ :274 1:521 StrattonJor L 1.55 BingeOnYankee,JMMandamin,PoundForPound 64-0
29Oct24 8YR1/2 ft 3-5 Yo Opn $35,000 1 :271 :561 1:24 1:513 92 5/8 79¢ 78£ 5o4 52 51£ :271 1:52 StrattonJor L 27.00 Huntinthelastdolar,Dunkin,Endofstory 59-0
15Oct24 8YR1/2 ft 3-5 Yo Opn $35,000 1 :271 :562 1:25 1:522 87 7/8 812 810 86¢ 75 55¢ :271 1:532 StrattonJor L 31.50 Verdun,RacingRampage,HezAlltheRageN 49-0

3
White R

FINVARRA A (L) b g 8 American Ideal-Nuala-Changeover
Owner: David Linker,Delray Beach,FL;Brian N Loman,Broadlands,IL;Robert H Venable,Noblesville,IN
Breeder: B V Richardson,AS;M Grynberg,WA

MATT KAKALEY 140 c red-wh-col bl (138-17-14-24-.238)

7-2
Tr-DOUG DILLOIAN JR

(32-10-6-0-.417)

1:54 YR1/2
1:531 YR1/2

7, 1:531 YR1/2
Power # 75

2025: 2 2 0 0 $31,000
2024: 14 3 1 3 $54,920
Life: 47 18 10 6 $236,497

LAST 5 STS. - $47,300
27Jan25 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $35,000 1 :271 :563 1:254 1:542 86 3/6 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ :283 1:542 GingrasYan L 2.20 FinvarraA,LaytonHanover,WhatsStanleyGotA 34-0
20Jan25 3YR1/2 ft Nw30000l5 $27,000 1 :28 :572 1:26 1:54 91 2/7 21¢ 21¢ 2ons 12£ 12¡ :28 1:54 GingrasYan L *.85 FinvarraA,RockDiamondsN,TheIdealDancerA 18-0
14Dec24 10M1 ft Pref Hc $40,000 1 :264 :544 1:221 1:484 97 4/6 55¡ 55¢ 5o4 32£ 43£ :263 1:493 StrattonJor L 20.00 SpringInhisStepA,RuthlessHanover,MaximusMiki 28-1
2Dec24 8YR1/2 ft Nw33863l5 $27,000 1 :281 :572 1:253 1:531 92 2/8 31¡ 33 2o¡ 2ns 11£ :273 1:531 HollandBre L 2.40 FinvarraA,CarabaoA,BlueLou 31-0
25Nov24 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $35,000 1 :273 :563 1:242 1:514 92 7/7 710 711 77 76 75¡ :27 1:524 HollandBre L 85.75 AdmiralHill,HimselfN,TyphoonBannerN 45-0
11Nov24 8YR1/2 ft Nw30000l5 $27,000 1 :264 :552 1:232 1:531 89 4/8 57 56 4o2 31¡ 2nk :292 1:531 GingrasYan L 1.25 FunatthebeachN,FinvarraA,BlueLou 57-0
4Nov24 8YR1/2 ft Nw30000l5 $27,000 1 :263 :553 1:233 1:521 90 4/8 67 86 63¡ 43¢ 32¢ :282 1:523 NapolitanoAnt L 4.70 LousSweetrevenge,ShazamBlueChip,FinvarraA 52-0
25Oct24 1YR1/2 ft Qua T/p 1 :291 :59 1:272 1:55 -- 4/4 34¡ 35 12 14 16¡ :273 1:55 BartlettJas L FinvarraA,RaptorsWon,MagicMelvin 57-0
31May24 5Ft_as $20,787 1D -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 1 2:341 HalJr GHal .00 FinvarraA.Wldwst,Na,Diego mile rate -

4
Green R

MY ULTIMATE BYRON A (L) b g 7 Somebeachsomewhere-Our Sleeping Beauty-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Ricky A Bucci,Campbell Hall,NY
Breeder: 3 Pegs Invsts Pty & D Camilleri,AS;etc.

STEVE SMITH 158 gra-red-blk (40-2-5-3-.144)

8-1
Tr-RICKY BUCCI
(42-4-4-6-.196)

1:514 YR1/2
6, 1:514 YR1/2
Power # 75

2025: 2 0 1 0 $6,750
2024: 40 8 10 7 $174,360
Life: 81 21 18 10 $350,962

LAST 5 STS. - $37,250
3Feb25 9YR1/2 ft Nw31451l5 $27,000 1 :27 :563 1:243 1:53 92 1/7 22 21¡ 22 22¢ 22¢ :282 1:532 SmithSte L 5.20 WhatsStanleyGotA,MyUltimateByronA,SportSecret 41-0
27Jan25 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $35,000 1 :271 :563 1:254 1:542 84 5/6 68 67¡ 67¡ 65¡ 62¢ :273 1:544 SmithSte L 31.25 FinvarraA,LaytonHanover,WhatsStanleyGotA 34-0
9Dec24 3YR1/2 gd Mgm Gp L3 $50,000 1B :272 :571 1:244 1:584 94 2/5 21¡ 21¡ 21£ 31¡ 21¡ :334 1:59 SmithSte L 11.10 TyphoonBannerN,MyUltimateByronA,ItsAMeMario 46-1
2Dec24 5YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :271 :563 1:243 1:531 92 2/8 11¡ 11¡ 1ns 11 11£ :283 1:531 SmithSte L *1.25 MyUltimateByronA,HammeringHank,HezAlltheRageN 31-0
25Nov24 3YR1/2 ft Nw10511l5 $17,000 1 :273 :562 1:25 1:533 87 1/8 11¡ 11£ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ :283 1:533 MarohnJrJim L *.45 MyUltimateByronA,TwinBRisenshine,VivaLasVegasN 45-0
18Nov24 3YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :264 :564 1:244 1:521 87 7/8 79¡ 7o7¡ 6o4£ 77¢ 57¢ :274 1:533 SmithSte L 18.00 HemsworthN,ChurchviewfranklIr,TickertapeHanover 53-0
11Nov24 7YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L2 $50,000 1 :271 :572 1:243 1:53 90 3/8 56 52£ 52£ 42£ 5¡ :274 1:53 GingrasYan L 15.10 AmericanDealerN,TyphoonBannerN,SevenColors 57-0
4Nov24 7YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L1 $50,000 1 :272 :56 1:233 1:51 91 2/8 44¡ 44¡ 65 65¡ 76£ :274 1:522 SiegelmanAus L 35.25 CoachesCorner,SevenColors,ChaseHHanover 52-0
29Oct24 6YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :272 :56 1:233 1:512 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Jmkyrsfn,BlngOr,WhtsStnlyGtA scrtchd-sick 59-0

5
Black R

BLUE LOU b g 5 Sweet Lou-Dance Blue-Rock N Roll Heaven
Owner: Morrison Racing Stables,Indiana,PA;Brian S Gordon,Livingston,NJ
Breeder: M Katz & S A Goldband,ON;G N Anderberg,SD

JASON BARTLETT 160 red-blk-wh (120-46-17-14-.501)

5-2
Tr-PER ENGBLOM
(90-21-14-8-.349)

1:541 M1 Q
1:503 LEX1

3, 1:501 PHL5/8
Power # 90

2025: 1 0 0 0 $0
2024: 21 6 2 5 $127,580
Life: 44 13 4 9 $314,320

LAST 5 STS. - $26,980
10Feb25 9YR1/2 ft Nw30000l5 $27,000 1 :272 :554 1:234 1:524 94 7/8 56¡ 57 65¡ 64£ 74£ :29 1:534 NapolitanoAnt 66.00 ForOnceInmyLife,BingeOnYankee,TickertapeHanover 31-0
25Jan25 5M1 gd Qua 1 :283 :581 1:274 1:541 -- 3/5 21£ 21¢ 2o1 12 11¡ :261 1:541 BartlettJas BlueLou,DynamiteDylan,Strengthfromabove 31-1
2Dec24 8YR1/2 ft Nw33863l5 $27,000 1 :281 :572 1:253 1:531 90 6/8 1hd 21¡ 31¢ 31¡ 32¢ :274 1:533 BartlettJas 3.15 FinvarraA,CarabaoA,BlueLou 31-0
11Nov24 8YR1/2 ft Nw30000l5 $27,000 1 :264 :552 1:232 1:531 87 2/8 33 33 2o£ 21 32¢ :30 1:533 BartlettJas *1.00 FunatthebeachN,FinvarraA,BlueLou 57-0
22Oct24 2YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :282 :571 1:244 1:52 92 4/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 13 12£ :271 1:52 BartlettJas *.55 BlueLou,OddsOnCapitalism,RockinNTalkin 66-0
15Oct24 7YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :271 :563 1:243 1:523 90 5/8 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 11¡ 11¢ :28 1:523 BartlettJas *.70 BlueLou,Luckbewithalex,RollWithTheFlow 49-0
2Oct24 3YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $18,000 1 :273 :571 1:24 1:513 93 6/7 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 14¡ 11¢ :273 1:513 BartlettJas 1.95 BlueLou,TwinBPowerball,Combustion 65-0
23Sep24 5YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:514 89 6/8 1£ 21¡ 21¡ 31 62¡ :283 1:521 BartlettJas 2.60 Chantee,OpticalIllusionN,SinbadN 64-0
10Sep24 3Lex1 ft Kyss4yohg $35,000 1 :272 :553 1:224 1:492 80 2/7 33¢ 33 3o2¡ 53£ 64¡ :27 1:501 TharpsDev 21.53 ItsMyShow,ElRey,SpeakingVolumes 80-0

6
Yellow R

WHATS STANLEY GOT A (L) b g 9 Heston Blue Chip-Whats Nero Got-Art Major
Owner: Vip Internet Stable LLC,Piscataway,NJ;Stratton Stable Inc,Slate Hill,NY
Breeder: S G Newman,AS

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (117-16-15-22-.271)

9-2
Tr-CORY STRATTON

(72-8-14-14-.284)

1:53 YR1/2
1:51 YR1/2

7, 1:502 M1
Power # 64

2025: 2 1 0 1 $17,700
2024: 37 5 9 3 $237,720
Life: 121 19 32 15 $418,371

LAST 5 STS. - $33,000
3Feb25 9YR1/2 ft Nw31451l5 $27,000 1 :27 :563 1:243 1:53 95 5/7 12 11¡ 12 12¢ 12¢ :282 1:53 HollandBre L 1.70 WhatsStanleyGotA,MyUltimateByronA,SportSecret 41-0
27Jan25 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $35,000 1 :271 :563 1:254 1:542 85 4/6 56¡ 56 56 43¢ 31¢ :273 1:543 HollandBre L 11.70 FinvarraA,LaytonHanover,WhatsStanleyGotA 34-0
16Dec24 8YR1/2 sy Mgm Gp F $250,000 1B :262 :56 1:241 1:583 86 8/8 812 8o12 8o6¡ 88£ 810£ :352 2:004 StrattonJor L 45.25 TyphoonBannerN,CoachesCorner,AdamTwelve 49-2
9Dec24 4YR1/2 gd Mgm Gp L3 $50,000 1B :262 :563 1:241 1:583 95 1/6 45 44£ 4o3 43¢ 22£ :342 1:591 StrattonJor L 12.60 SevenColors,WhatsStanleyGotA,ChaseHHanover 46-1
25Nov24 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $35,000 1 :273 :563 1:242 1:514 94 1/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 42¡ :273 1:521 BrennanGeo L 6.90 AdmiralHill,HimselfN,TyphoonBannerN 45-0
11Nov24 9YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L2 $50,000 1 :27 :542 1:222 1:504 99 5/7 66¡ 67¡ 6o4£ 54 42¡ :274 1:511 BrennanGeo L 33.75 DesperateMan,CoachesCorner,ElRey 57-0
4Nov24 5YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L1 $50,000 1 :264 :554 1:242 1:513 95 2/8 43£ 44£ 2ons 1¡ 2ns :271 1:513 HollandBre L 15.70 ElRey,WhatsStanleyGotA,DesperateMan 52-0
29Oct24 6YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :272 :56 1:233 1:512 92 6/7 69 68 5o4 53¢ 33£ :274 1:521 StrattonJor L 16.50 Joemikiyoursofine,BoilingOar,WhatsStanleyGotA 59-0
21Oct24 7YR1/2 ft Nw30000l5 $27,000 1 :272 :564 1:234 1:52 86 4/6 44¡ 4o3£ 3o3¢ 66£ 64£ :283 1:53 StrattonJor L 5.10 ShazamBlueChip,ActFast,Joemikiyoursofine 67-0
YRX - 02/17/25 - E - 8 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



9 MONDAY
17 Feb. 2025
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 LATE DOUBLE (9-10) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10
SUPERFECTA

NW $20,000 IN LAST 5 STARTS AE: WINNERS IN LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $15,000 L5.
AE: 3-6 YO NW 10 P-M RACES LT AE: OPT. CLMG. ALLOW. $60,000 NO. 5 SURFSIDE BEACH -

ELIGIBLE AT TIME OF ENTRY (L) TREATED WITH LASIX
Purse $22,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-3-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Purple
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

THE IDEAL DANCER A (L) b g 10 American Ideal-Jennas Dancer-Jenna's Beach Boy
Owner: M T Stables Ontario Inc,Scarborough,ON, CA
Breeder: R Harpley & R J Alchin & J J Alchin,AS

JASON BARTLETT 160 red-blk-wh (120-46-17-14-.501)

9-5
Tr-PER ENGBLOM
(90-21-14-8-.349)

1:532 YR1/2
1:503 YR1/2

8, 1:501 NFLD1/2
Power # 85

2025: 3 1 0 1 $16,400
2024: 32 7 3 3 $78,971
Life: 194 34 27 18 $349,563

LAST 5 STS. - $19,260
10Feb25 4YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :273 :564 1:253 1:532 94 3/7 33£ 33 1o2 12¡ 12¢ :274 1:532 KakaleyMat L 2.75 TheIdealDancerA,FamilyRecipe,ChurchviewfranklIr 31-0
3Feb25 9YR1/2 ft Nw31451l5 $27,000 1 :27 :563 1:243 1:53 91 7/7 712 79£ 65¡ 67 45 :282 1:54 GingrasYan L 29.00 WhatsStanleyGotA,MyUltimateByronA,SportSecret 41-0
20Jan25 3YR1/2 ft Nw30000l5 $27,000 1 :28 :572 1:26 1:54 89 7/7 710 711 77¡ 68¢ 33 :271 1:543 BartlettJas L 32.50 FinvarraA,RockDiamondsN,TheIdealDancerA 18-0
17Dec24 8YR1/2 ft Nw21971l5 $22,000 1 :264 :554 1:243 1:531 89 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 51¢ :283 1:532 BartlettJas L 3.10 HemsworthN,TasteOfHoney,SemiTough 46-0
9Dec24 9YR1/2 gd Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :281 :563 1:242 1:531 89 1/7 1ns 43 52¢ 33 41¢ :283 1:532 BartlettJas L 6.40 RockinJukebox,BackstreetShadow,OutlawManN 46-1
25Nov24 4YR1/2 ft Nw15041l5 $19,000 1 :274 :563 1:241 1:524 92 6/8 68¡ 67£ 44£ 33 1nk :273 1:524 SiegelmanAus L 45.50 TheIdealDancerA,TickertapeHanover,DpRealordeal 45-0
18Nov24 2YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :27 :56 1:233 1:53 89 2/8 44¡ 44¡ 2o2¢ 21£ 1¡ :29 1:53 BartlettJas L *1.05 TheIdealDancerA,HezAlltheRageN,VivaLasVegasN 53-0

2
Blue T

ROCKMYSTER N (L) b g 7 Rock N Roll Heaven-Operative Asset-Armbro Operative
Owner: David Linker,Delray Beach,FL;Brian N Loman,Broadlands,IL;Robert H Venable,Noblesville,IN
Breeder: S R Baucke,NZ

MATT KAKALEY 140 c red-wh-col bl (138-17-14-24-.238)

5-1
Tr-DOUG DILLOIAN JR

(32-10-6-0-.417)

1:561 YR1/2 Q

7, 1:561 YR1/2 Q
Power # 38

2025: 2 0 1 0 $5,700
2024: 12 3 3 0 $34,982
Life: 46 12 7 4 $101,170

LAST 5 STS. - $16,493
10Feb25 6YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :27 :571 1:251 1:542 89 5/8 44£ 44£ 4o3¢ 31¡ 2£ :284 1:543 BrennanGeo L *1.75 BondiLockdownA,RockmysterN,BoilingOar 31-0
3Feb25 4YR1/2 ft Nw15531l5 $19,000 1 :272 :572 1:254 1:54 88 7/8 710 710 67 65 53 :272 1:543 GingrasYan L 5.90 LeonidasA,HezaCharttopperA,TwinBPowerball 41-0
27Jan25 2YR1/2 ft Qua 1 :293 :593 1:28 1:561 -- 2/5 34£ 12 16 110 111 :281 1:561 BartlettJas L RockmysterN,CranbourneN,Certifiable 36-0
4Oct24 3Ft_as $14,082 1D -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 1 2:34 Egerton-GreenD .00 Rckmystr,DminsFctm,StrCsino mile rate -
27Sep24 4Ft_as $14,082 1B -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 2 2:024 Egerton-GreenD .00 HeavnlyWage,Rckmystr,RegalChval mile rate -
20Sep24 4Ft_as $20,117 1D -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 7 2:324 Egerton-GreenD .00 MrSmrtee,StrCasno,SgrStrt mile rate -
13Sep24 2Ft_as $14,082 1D -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 2 2:324 Egerton-GreenD .00 Eldytona,Rckmystr,FstrThanDad mile rate -

3
White S

FAMILY RECIPE (L) br g 8 Always a Virgin-Tia Maria Hanover-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Never 2 Late Stable,Greenlawn,NY;Larry W Wills,Columbus,OH
Breeder: Lyndar Stables,IN

GEORGE BRENNAN 145 red-blk-wh (138-18-26-16-.274)

4-1
Tr-VIRGIL MORGAN JR

(19-0-5-4-.216)
1:534 YR1/2

3, 1:494 HOP7/8
Power # 58

2025: 4 0 2 1 $12,890
2024: 33 3 8 8 $91,430
Life: 168 35 33 17 $722,266

LAST 5 STS. - $16,390
10Feb25 4YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :273 :564 1:253 1:532 92 4/7 45£ 44£ 3o3 22¡ 22¢ :273 1:534 BrennanGeo L 7.30 TheIdealDancerA,FamilyRecipe,ChurchviewfranklIr 31-0
3Feb25 11YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :28 :573 1:261 1:543 86 8/8 812 811 88¢ 86 82¡ :271 1:55 BrennanGeo L 22.50 LaytonHanover,WalkinshawN,ShazamBlueChip 41-0
27Jan25 2YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :274 :581 1:263 1:551 81 5/8 2ns 21¡ 31¡ 32 31£ :284 1:553 KakaleyMat L 5.40 SportSecret,Hazeville,FamilyRecipe 34-0
20Jan25 9YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :282 :564 1:252 1:542 88 4/7 54£ 55£ 5o4¡ 31£ 2£ :282 1:543 KakaleyMat L 5.50 CutNRunN,FamilyRecipe,CaviartSargent 18-0
12Dec24 10YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :273 :561 1:25 1:544 86 8/8 55¢ 57¡ 5o3 42 2¡ :291 1:544 StrattonJor L 3.25 FizzingN,FamilyRecipe,ShadowCat 31-0
3Dec24 10YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $12,000 1 :282 :572 1:252 1:534 90 3/7 11¡ 11¡ 12£ 14 15¢ :282 1:534 BrennanGeo L *.10 FamilyRecipe,SouthbeachHanover,AussieHanover 32-0
21Nov24 4YR1/2 gd Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :272 :572 1:26 1:55 88 8/8 56¡ 54£ 53¡ 54¢ 33 :29 1:553 BrennanGeo L 32.75 CenturyHeineken,CaviartSargent,FamilyRecipe 45-1

4
Green S

LEONIDAS A (L) br g 10 Mach Three-Rogers Joy-Art Major
Owner: Jesmeral Stable,New Rochelle,NY
Breeder: Roger Bazley Synd,AS

AUSTIN SIEGELMAN 145 r blu-wh-blk (110-7-10-14-.157)

9-2
Tr-MATTHEW MEDEIROS

(13-2-2-0-.239)

1:54 YR1/2
1:53 YR1/2

5, 1:48 RCR5/8
Power # 64

2025: 3 1 1 0 $13,750
2024: 27 2 4 3 $90,860
Life: 146 52 26 17 $1,342,387

LAST 5 STS. - $19,520
3Feb25 4YR1/2 ft Nw15531l5 $19,000 1 :272 :572 1:254 1:54 90 3/8 21¡ 21¡ 32 21¡ 1ns :274 1:54 SiegelmanAus L 9.60 LeonidasA,HezaCharttopperA,TwinBPowerball 41-0
27Jan25 10YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :273 :562 1:243 1:534 87 5/8 33 33 2o1¡ 21¡ 22¡ :292 1:541 SiegelmanAus L *.55 Transparency,LeonidasA,Ultimaroca 34-0
20Jan25 4YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :281 :571 1:251 1:542 85 7/8 89£ 813 8o13 811 75¢ :273 1:552 SiegelmanAus L 8.30 HuntingZone,OddsOnCapitalism,BenhopeRulzN 18-0
16Dec24 1YR1/2 sl Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :273 :58 1:262 1:543 88 6/6 fog 13 fog fog 21 1:544 SiegelmanAus L *1.00 CaviartSargent,LeonidasA,HuntingZone 49-2
9Dec24 5YR1/2 gd Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :274 :58 1:262 1:553 77 6/8 44¡ 64¡ 75¡ 73£ 42¢ :283 1:56 SiegelmanAus L *1.80 TwinBPowerball,BurnhamBoyN,CyrusN 46-1
2Dec24 7YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :28 :57 1:252 1:524 90 5/7 67¡ 67£ 65£ 65¡ 53¡ :264 1:532 SiegelmanAus L 26.00 AardiesFlashN,RockinJukebox,BackstreetShadow 31-0
25Nov24 6YR1/2 ft Nw22921l5 $22,000 1 :27 :56 1:242 1:523 91 4/8 2ns 21¡ 31£ 31¡ 51£ :281 1:53 SiegelmanAus L 14.50 ItsAMeMario,RockDiamondsN,BackstreetShadow 45-0

5
Black T

SURFSIDE BEACH (L) b g 5 Downbytheseaside-Friskie Lil Devil-Feelin Friskie
Owner: Howard S Jacobs,West Orange,NJ
Breeder: Franklin Equine LLC,OH

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (135-14-22-18-.239)

4-1
Tr-CORY STRATTON

(72-8-14-14-.284)

1:513 M1
1:523 YR1/2

5, 1:513 M1
Power # 68

2025: 5 2 2 0 $20,660
2024: 35 6 8 5 $103,720
Life: 62 13 12 9 $253,970

LAST 5 STS. - $20,660
11Feb25 9YR1/2 ft Nw15531l5 $19,000 1 :272 :552 1:233 1:534 90 2/7 2o£ 21¡ 2o1 2¢ 21£ :302 1:541 StrattonJor L *1.25 OpticalIllusionN,SurfsideBeach,HezAlltheRageN 32-0
4Feb25 9YR1/2 ft Nw11988l5 $17,000 1 :272 :571 1:251 1:541 90 5/7 44¡ 4o5 1o¢ 12 1¡ :29 1:541 StrattonJor L 2.10 SurfsideBeach,MissedTheTruthA,CoveredBridge 32-0
25Jan25 3M1 ft Nw5000l4cd $10,500 1 :272 :57 1:244 1:513 87 6/10 65 6o5¡ 5o2£ 3hd 12¡ :261 1:513 StrattonJor L *1.50 SurfsideBeach,CaptainCrusaderA,OnAccident 28-1
18Jan25 7M1 ft Nw5000l4cd $10,500 1 :273 :55 1:223 1:503 90 10/10 65¡ 6o4£ 6oo6£ 43 22¢ :27 1:51 StrattonJor L 2.60 DecisionDay,SurfsideBeach,WholeLottaLou 40-0
11Jan25 5M1 ft Nw7500l4cd $12,500 1 :273 :554 1:234 1:52 84 4/10 66¡ 6o4¡ 6oo3£ 52£ 52¢ :274 1:522 StrattonJor L 3.80 LucapeloA,IgnatiusA,RockinTheAces 31-1
28Dec24 4M1 sy Nw7500l4cd $13,000 1 :273 :56 1:234 1:502 88 5/10 55¢ 55 4o2£ 35 34¢ :264 1:511 StrattonJor L 4.40 SportSecret,BondiLockdownA,SurfsideBeach 43-2
16Dec24 4YR1/2 sl 50000clm $20,000 1 :271 :562 1:251 1:532 87 3/6 55£ 56 5o3 54¢ 42¢ :28 1:534 StrattonJor L 5.90 MindHunter,OrlandoBlueA,Shakespeare 49-2

6
Yellow S

PURPLE POET (L) b g 9 Stonebridge Terror-Real Girlie-Royal Mattjesty
Owner: Howard A Taylor,Philadelphia,PA
Breeder: Kevin Harvey,NS, CA

JOE BONGIORNO 165 mar-gra-wh (19-2-4-2-.257)

15-1
Tr-JOE BONGIORNO

(37-7-8-4-.345)

1:56 YR1/2 Q
1:52 PRC5/8

6, 1:501 PCD5/8
Power # 62

2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
2024: 37 6 2 9 $80,425
Life: 185 31 22 25 $326,105

LAST 5 STS. - $19,000
7Feb25 3YR1/2 ft Qua 1 :281 :58 1:271 1:56 -- 3/4 22 21£ 21£ 21¢ 1¡ :282 1:56 KakaleyMat L PurplePoet,UndrthsouthrnsunN,YorokobiN 25-0
24Dec24 10Phl5/8 gd Nw20000 L4 $15,000 1 :272 :552 1:233 1:513 85 7/8 810 811 86¡ 89¡ 89 :283 1:532 LachancePat L 45.30 RockDiamondsN,Virgo,StayGrounded 35-1
10Dec24 9YR1/2 gd 60000cl Op $22,000 1 :283 :58 1:26 1:541 84 7/8 79 78 74£ 75¡ 75£ :282 1:552 KakaleyMat L 50.50 TickertapeHanover,SouthwindPetyr,CadillacBayama 49-1
25Nov24 5YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :281 :571 1:25 1:54 86 6/7 45¢ 45 4o2£ 42¡ 1nk :282 1:54 KakaleyMat L 16.80 PurplePoet,TasteOfHoney,SurfsideBeach 45-0
18Nov24 5YR1/2 ft 50000clm $20,000 1 :271 :563 1:242 1:531 86 7/8 79¢ 79 7o6£ 73¢ 73 :28 1:534 KakaleyMat L 27.75 OrlandoBlueA,MindHunter,LyricalGeniusA 53-0
6Nov24 5YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :274 :572 1:243 1:521 90 1/8 11¡ 11¡ 11£ 12 11 :273 1:521 KakaleyMat L 8.10 PurplePoet,JBGram,AroundMidnight 73-0
28Oct24 7YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :273 :572 1:254 1:543 78 3/7 44¡ 44¡ 4o3£ 42 3nk :28 1:543 KakaleyMat L 5.40 WattsupSunshineA,CenturyEndeavor,PurplePoet 51-0

7
Pink S

CAVIART SARGENT (L) b g 7 Well Said-Caviart Spring-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Dennis M Spinelli,Barnegat,NJ;Paul M Switzer,Howell,NJ;Christopher J Height,Brielle,NJ
Breeder: Caviart Farms,VA

ANTHONY NAPOLITANO 150 wh-red-grn (128-11-12-18-.185)

20-1
Tr-CHRIS HEIGHT

(18-1-1-2-.123)
1:532 YR1/2

4, 1:521 YR1/2
Power # 72

2025: 3 0 0 1 $4,040
2024: 39 3 7 2 $85,210
Life: 146 21 29 20 $464,623

LAST 5 STS. - $16,790
4Feb25 10YR1/2 ft Nw20801l5 $22,000 1 :26 :533 1:221 1:522 92 3/7 411 410 3oo5£ 58£ 67¢ :302 1:534 NapolitanoAnt L 39.75 TasteOfHoney,HezAlltheRageN,Hazeville 32-0
27Jan25 2YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :274 :581 1:263 1:551 79 1/8 31¡ 33 43 44 43¢ :283 1:554 SiegelmanAus L 30.75 SportSecret,Hazeville,FamilyRecipe 34-0
20Jan25 9YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :282 :564 1:252 1:542 86 3/7 33 43¡ 43¢ 53 32£ :29 1:55 HollandBre L 23.30 CutNRunN,FamilyRecipe,CaviartSargent 18-0
16Dec24 1YR1/2 sl Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :273 :58 1:262 1:543 89 3/6 fog 47 fog fog 11 1:543 NapolitanoAnt L 12.70 CaviartSargent,LeonidasA,HuntingZone 49-2
9Dec24 2YR1/2 gd Nw10061l5 $17,000 1 :283 :574 1:262 1:541 84 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21£ 21£ :28 1:543 SiegelmanAus L 14.30 WindsunRicky,CaviartSargent,ItalianLadN 46-1
2Dec24 3YR1/2 ft Nw10531l5 $17,000 1 :261 :554 1:243 1:532 81 2/8 21 21¡ 41¡ 54¢ 89¡ :302 1:551 NapolitanoAnt L 15.20 CyrusN,Transparency,SportyMThree 31-0
21Nov24 4YR1/2 gd Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :272 :572 1:26 1:55 87 4/8 21¡ 31¡ 21¡ 22¢ 22¢ :291 1:552 MarohnJrJim L 26.25 CenturyHeineken,CaviartSargent,FamilyRecipe 45-1
YRX - 02/17/25 - E - 9 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



10 MONDAY
17 Feb. 2025
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

2ND HALF LATE DOUBLE $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10
SUPERFECTA

NW $7,611 IN LAST 5 STARTS. WINNERS OF THE BASE CLASS NW $7,500 LAST 5 IN LAST START
NE AE: WINNER IN LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $5,000 L5 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $14,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-5-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Orange

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

RENAISSANCE DEO b g 4 Lazarus N-Docdor Cameo-Real Artist
Owner: Joshua Jay Graber,Quincy,MI
Breeder: Deo Volente Farms LLC,NJ

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (135-14-22-18-.239)

8-5
Tr-SHANE TRITTON

(17-5-3-2-.431)
1:504 PRC5/8

3, 1:504 PRC5/8
Power # 66

2025: 4 0 1 1 $7,070
2024: 23 7 7 2 $93,895
Life: 27 7 8 3 $100,965

LAST 5 STS. - $7,610
10Feb25 1YR1/2 ft Nw10541l5 $17,000 1 :272 :571 1:253 1:534 91 4/7 46 45£ 2o1 21¢ 21¡ :281 1:54 StrattonJor 2.90 TwinBHeartThrob,RenaissanceDeo,Kingsville 31-0
3Feb25 2YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :28 :572 1:26 1:534 85 5/7 67£ 67£ 67¢ 68 65¡ :272 1:544 BrennanGeo 15.20 VenturesomeArdenN,MomentIsHere,FunatthebeachN 41-0
27Jan25 4YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :273 :564 1:25 1:532 89 3/8 44¡ 44¡ 4o3£ 43¢ 32 :28 1:534 BrennanGeo 39.25 HezaCharttopperA,HuntingZone,RenaissanceDeo 34-0
4Jan25 10M1 ft Nw12500l4 $18,000 1 :274 :552 1:23 1:501 78 5/10 97£ 99 97¢ 109¡ 1018¢ :292 1:534 BeckwithBre 60.30 SportSecret,BondiLockdownA,MadMaxHanover 29-1
28Dec24 6M1 sy Nw12500l4 $18,000 1 :273 :552 1:233 1:513 80 9/9 4o2¢ 1ons fog 97¡ 910¡ 1:533 KanePat 54.30 StellarYankee,BelmontRoyaleN,TaipoN 43-2
14Dec24 8M1 ft Nw12500l4 $18,000 1 :263 :542 1:22 1:501 77 5/10 2o1¢ 2ohd 7o5¢ 108¢ 1016 :302 1:532 CushingRon 43.50 MadMaxHanover,BrutallyhandsomeA,StoneHanover 28-1

2
Blue R

POP IT b g 4 Huntsville-Pop the Tags-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Raymond W Schnittker,Middletown,NY
Breeder: Kathryn L Weed & M Kenneth Weed,NJ

MATT KAKALEY 140 c red-wh-col bl (138-17-14-24-.238)

3-1
Tr-RAY SCHNITTKER

(10-2-1-0-.256)

1:55 YR1/2
1:52 TGDN5/8

3, 1:52 TGDN5/8
Power # 67

2025: 1 1 0 0 $6,000
2024: 22 3 5 1 $80,390
Life: 29 8 6 1 $148,890

LAST 5 STS. - $10,200
7Feb25 10YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $12,000 1 :264 :561 1:251 1:55 86 1/8 12 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 1¡ :294 1:55 KakaleyMat 1.90 PopIt,MovinOnUp,C-BetHanover 25-0
31Jan25 2YR1/2 gd Qua 1 :282 :574 1:254 1:55 -- 1/5 33¡ 34 34¡ 35¡ 35 :292 1:56 HollandBre RocknrollRunaA,PatMcgarryA,PopIt 41-1
29Nov24 6Hop7/8 ft Nw5500l4 $10,000 1 :27 :552 1:251 1:524 83 [10/9 77¡ 79¡ 7o7 65¡ 32¢ :263 1:531 TetrickTra 10.30 Rollinlikethunder,CaptionThis,PopIt 2nd tier 18-0
22Nov24 8Hop7/8 gd Nw1600l4 $8,000 1 :26 :544 1:241 1:514 87 1/9 12¢ 12 11¡ 1¡ 23£ :282 1:523 TetrickTra 2.20 OutToGetLucky,PopIt,StarlitBeachboy 40-0
15Nov24 12Hop7/8 ft Stardes-3c $36,500 1 :251 :543 1:232 1:502 85 2/6 59¡ 56¢ 6o4¢ 67¡ 67¢ :273 1:514 TetrickTra 78.90 Tellmeitmatters,Noblesville,GuitarMan 46-0
1Nov24 11Hop7/8 ft Nw4-7/3yc $20,000 1 :264 :552 1:24 1:512 85 1/7 12 12 11 23¡ 54¢ :281 1:521 TetrickTra 7.90 SoIntoYou,Betustay,EvileyeFleegle 38-0

3
White R

THEBEAUDENBLUES N (L) br g 6 Betterthancheddar-This Time Christian-Christian Cullen
Owner: Godinez Racing Stable LLC,Bullville,NY;Jhonatan Garcia Guia,Snellville,GA
Breeder: Alabar (Nz) LTD,NZ

STEVE SMITH 158 gra-red-blk (40-2-5-3-.144)

10-1
Tr-JOSE GODINEZ

(16-3-1-0-.222)

1:574 YR1/2
1:512 PCD5/8

5, 1:512 PCD5/8
Power # 65

2025: 3 1 0 0 $6,705
2024: 26 5 3 5 $48,154
Life: 50 9 7 9 $76,835

LAST 5 STS. - $7,635
6Feb25 8YR1/2 gd Nw5000l5 $12,000 1 :272 :571 1:27 1:574 73 2/8 56 6o5£ 4o2¢ 2hd 1hd :302 1:574 SmithSte L 8.40 ThebeaudenbluesN,ReigningDeo,TwinBRisenshine 32-1
18Jan25 7M1 ft Nw5000l4cd $10,500 1 :273 :55 1:223 1:503 74 9/10 1012 10o11 8o10 1011 1018 :293 1:541 ChindanoJrJos L 18.60 DecisionDay,SurfsideBeach,WholeLottaLou 40-0
4Jan25 11M1 ft Nw7500l4cd $13,000 1 :273 :564 1:234 1:514 85 4/10 77¡ 76¢ 77¡ 65 53¢ :271 1:522 SmithSte L146.80 PrimaryColors,SlingShock,IgnatiusA 29-1
28Dec24 4M1 sy Nw7500l4cd $13,000 1 :273 :56 1:234 1:502 79 6/10 89£ 9o10 76 811 813 :28 1:53 ChindanoJrJos L 28.40 SportSecret,BondiLockdownA,SurfsideBeach 43-2
14Dec24 8M1 ft Nw12500l4 $18,000 1 :263 :542 1:22 1:501 88 2/10 66¢ 3oo¡ 11¢ 3¡ 55¢ :291 1:511 GingrasYan L 35.40 MadMaxHanover,BrutallyhandsomeA,StoneHanover 28-1
5Dec24 1YR1/2 ft Nw8311l5 $14,000 1 :264 :564 1:253 1:552 70 3/8 21 22¢ 33 45 814 :32 1:581 NapolitanoAnt L 3.15 BenhopeRulzN,EscapeToAmerica,TwinBDeluxe 32-0

4
Green R

JUDDY DOUGLAS A (L) b g 9 Auckland Reactor N-Markeaton Navi-Falcon Seelster
Owner: Christopher B Temming,Southampton,PA
Breeder: J Finnis & A J Finnis,AS

AUSTIN SIEGELMAN 145 r blu-wh-blk (110-7-10-14-.157)

20-1
Tr-CHRISTOPHER TEMMING

(11-1-0-2-.152)
1:511 PHL5/8

7, 1:504 PCD5/8
Power # 55

2025: 3 0 0 1 $2,400
2024: 32 3 2 3 $34,165
Life: 134 25 16 20 $211,965

LAST 5 STS. - $5,900
10Feb25 5YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :273 :581 1:264 1:55 82 8/8 813 8o12 7o6 86¡ 86 :281 1:561 SiegelmanAus L 96.00 JettStarN,Shakespeare,RollWithTheFlow 31-0
28Jan25 10YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $12,000 1 :272 :562 1:251 1:54 86 6/8 44£ 44¡ 4o3¢ 42¡ 33¢ :284 1:543 SiegelmanAus L 53.25 JettStarN,OutlawManN,JuddyDouglasA 31-0
21Jan25 2YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $12,000 1 :28 :582 1:271 1:551 83 2/8 33¡ 33 33 35 45 :282 1:561 SiegelmanAus L 20.30 MasonsDelightN,JustEnuffStuff,Gamblingterror 18-1
27Dec24 10Phl5/8 ft Nw5000 L5 $7,500 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:544 72 4/7 31¡ 3o2£ 2o1¢ 21 66 :302 1:56 ChisholmBra L 4.10 Ehrmantraut,CaptainMarvel,StLadsBeatIt 40-0
19Dec24 2YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :274 :571 1:26 1:553 75 4/8 45¡ 45 3o1¡ 2hd 2£ :293 1:554 SiegelmanAus L 75.75 FinalCheeserecipe,JuddyDouglasA,MasonsDelightN 37-0
9Dec24 11YR1/2 gd 30000clm $16,000 1 :283 :58 1:254 1:55 74 4/7 55¢ 56¡ 76¡ 76¢ 67¡ :292 1:562 GingrasYan L 55.75 ImAPowerplayA,MaximusRedA,MemphistennesseeN 46-1

5
Black R

ROCKIN N TALKIN (L) b g 9 Custard the Dragon-Shes Just Rockin-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Carolyn A Mac Isaac,Milton,ON, CA;Laura Toscani,Mount Hope,ON, CA
Breeder: Surdale Farms LTD & Allan B Neurauter,BC, CA

JASON BARTLETT 160 red-blk-wh (120-46-17-14-.501)

5-2
Tr-MEGAN SCRAN

(8-3-0-1-.417)
*Last Tr - Herbert Holland

1:521 YR1/2
5, 1:491 WBSB7/8
Power # 71

2025: 4 0 0 1 $1,512
2024: 22 4 3 5 $56,013
Life: 166 33 23 19 $401,748

LAST 5 STS. - $6,687
8Feb25 4Wbsb7/8 sn Nw8600l5cd $12,600 1 :271 :582 1:27 1:544 84 1/10 68¡ 31¢ 3o2£ 22¡ 32¡ :273 1:551 DavisJrBil L 12.90 CodeCracker,WindBlown,RockinNTalkin 24-2
1Feb25 2Wbsb7/8 ft Nw8000l5cd $12,420 1 :274 :564 1:251 1:531 84 9/10 912 911 99 910 97 :273 1:543 MacdonaldJam L 38.75 RedwoodHanover,HungryMan,CodeCracker 10-1
25Jan25 5Wbsb7/8 ft Nw18000l5cd $16,800 1 :28 :561 1:24 1:533 77 5/10 813 812 813 914 1016¢ :301 1:564 DavisJrBil L 56.85 CenturyHeineken,SaulsbrookVictor,HpLisShadow 23-2
11Jan25 6Wbsb7/8 ft Nw16250l5cd $16,560 1 :274 :561 1:24 1:513 83 2/9 68£ 67£ 67£ 68 75£ :271 1:524 McclureBob L 32.95 SaulsbrookVictor,HpLisShadow,TheLightSpeed 30-0
28Dec24 7Wbsb7/8 gd Nw5200l5cd $10,350 1 :264 :554 1:243 1:531 88 1/10 31£ 21¡ 2o1¢ 11¡ 1¡ :282 1:531 McclureBob L *1.30 RockinNTalkin,SouthwindSambucca,DupreeHanover- 46-1
23Dec24 3Wbsb7/8 sn Nw4700l5cd $10,500 1 :27 :56 1:244 1:531 86 2/8 46¡ 44¡ 54£ 42£ 11£ :272 1:531 JamiesonJod L 4.25 RockinNTalkin,SouthwindSambucca,Hesincontrol 30-0

6
Yellow R

QUALITY BUD (L) b g 12 Quality Western-Rosebud-Heather-Cam's Card Shark
Owner: My Buddy Stables,Bronxville,NY
Breeder: Larry J Smith & Jason A Shuck,IN

ANTHONY NAPOLITANO 150 wh-red-grn (128-11-12-18-.185)

15-1
Tr-MICHAEL FORTE

(27-2-3-3-.173)
1:532 YR1/2

6, 1:501 M1
Power # 52

2025: 4 0 1 1 $5,180
2024: 38 3 3 6 $65,610
Life: 316 46 44 42 $559,812

LAST 5 STS. - $5,180
10Feb25 11YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :281 :58 1:262 1:55 84 4/8 33 33 2o1¢ 31¡ 32 :284 1:552 NapolitanoAnt L 2.10 Strengthfromabove,RealPeace,QualityBud 31-0
3Feb25 6YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :28 :574 1:254 1:551 81 7/8 710 78¢ 76¡ 65£ *33£ pl2 :29 1:56 NapolitanoAnt L 25.50 Aladdin,MacsMarvel-,QualityBud+ pl2 41-0
27Jan25 10YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :273 :562 1:243 1:534 85 7/8 79¢ 79 77¢ 75¡ 75¢ :284 1:544 NapolitanoAnt L 49.25 Transparency,LeonidasA,Ultimaroca 34-0
20Jan25 4YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :281 :571 1:251 1:542 82 3/8 66¢ 69 612 710 86¡ :28 1:553 NapolitanoAnt L 23.50 HuntingZone,OddsOnCapitalism,BenhopeRulzN 18-0
17Dec24 1YR1/2 ft Nw10681l5 $17,000 1 :272 :561 1:24 1:522 87 7/7 710 710 712 714 68 :273 1:54 HollandBre L 27.50 JahanHanover,HezAlltheRageN,Printville 46-0
10Dec24 5YR1/2 gd Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :27 :563 1:25 1:542 86 5/8 67¡ 67¡ 54¡ 52£ 31£ :29 1:544 HollandBre L 14.70 JahanHanover,GingrasBeach,QualityBud 49-1

7
Pink R

ROLLING WITH SAM (L) b g 8 Roll With Joe-Martinique-Rock N Roll Heaven
Owner: Morrison Racing Stables,Indiana,PA
Breeder: Crawford Farms LLC,NY

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (117-16-15-22-.271)

20-1
Tr-ANDREW ADAMCZYK

(38-4-4-7-.225)
1:53 YR1/2

5, 1:514 YR1/2
Power # 56

2025: 4 0 0 2 $5,420
2024: 30 4 3 13 $74,670
Life: 168 20 27 35 $411,408

LAST 5 STS. - $5,420
10Feb25 5YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :273 :581 1:264 1:55 84 7/8 711 711 87 76 *63£ pl5 :273 1:554 KakaleyMat L 32.00 JettStarN,Shakespeare,RollWithTheFlow pl5 31-0
3Feb25 10YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :28 :573 1:262 1:543 81 6/8 79£ 79 7o4¡ 710 37 :284 1:56 GingrasYan L 12.40 TwinBHeartThrob,WattsupSunshineA,RollingWithSam 41-0
27Jan25 3YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $14,000 1 :272 :563 1:244 1:533 87 4/8 57¡ 56 42£ 34 32£ :284 1:541 GingrasYan L 7.30 SplashBrother,TwinBHeartThrob,RollingWithSam 34-0
20Jan25 4YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :281 :571 1:251 1:542 85 2/8 54£ 57¡ 510 59 44¢ :28 1:551 GingrasYan L 35.25 HuntingZone,OddsOnCapitalism,BenhopeRulzN 18-0
15Jan25 4MR1/2 ft Qua T/p 1 :29 :591 1:291 1:58 -- 6/7 4o5 44¢ 44 44 45¡ :29 1:59 TaggartSha L MorningHasBroken,SmiffysTerrorN,RecordYear 18-1
21Oct24 4YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :263 :551 1:231 1:514 86 3/8 56¡ 56¡ 5o3¡ 52¡ 65¡ :29 1:524 SiegelmanAus L 16.90 TickertapeHanover,SemiTough,WalkinshawN 67-0

8
Gray S

CADILLAC BAYAMA (L) b h 7 Sunshine Beach-Xanthi Bayama-Sportswriter
Owner: Bradley J Grant,Milton,ON, CA
Breeder: Bayama Farms Inc,QC, CA

PAT LACHANCE 175 c red-wh (58-4-7-8-.182)

20-1
Tr-PAT LACHANCE

(47-3-5-8-.180)
1:511 YR1/2

5, 1:484 WBSB7/8
Power # 59

2025: 3 0 0 0 $950
2024: 33 8 4 6 $128,637
Life: 125 26 20 16 $394,180

LAST 5 STS. - $5,870
4Feb25 9YR1/2 ft Nw11988l5 $17,000 1 :272 :571 1:251 1:541 78 4/7 11¡ 11¡ 2¢ 43¢ 712¡ :312 1:563 LachancePat L 5.50 SurfsideBeach,MissedTheTruthA,CoveredBridge 32-0
27Jan25 4YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :273 :564 1:25 1:532 83 4/8 56¡ 56 55¢ 77 88¢ :29 1:55 LachancePat L 12.70 HezaCharttopperA,HuntingZone,RenaissanceDeo 34-0
20Jan25 9YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :282 :564 1:252 1:542 84 5/7 66¢ 68 65£ 64¡ 55 :284 1:552 LachancePat L 5.10 CutNRunN,FamilyRecipe,CaviartSargent 18-0
17Dec24 7YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :273 :572 1:253 1:533 87 7/8 2ns 21¡ 1o¢ 1¢ 32¢ :282 1:54 LachancePat L 7.50 HezaCharttopperA,MissedTheTruthA,CadillacBayama 46-0
10Dec24 9YR1/2 gd Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :283 :58 1:26 1:541 85 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 31£ 31¡ 33£ :283 1:55 LachancePat L 3.65 TickertapeHanover,SouthwindPetyr,CadillacBayama 49-1
2Dec24 7YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $22,000 1 :28 :57 1:252 1:524 91 4/7 56 56¢ 54¢ 43£ 42¡ :27 1:531 LachancePat L 14.70 AardiesFlashN,RockinJukebox,BackstreetShadow 31-0
YRX - 02/17/25 - E - 10 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"


